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COURT NO. 01   

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA 

 

 

NOTE 1: NO PASSOVER WILL BE GIVEN IN THE FIRST FIVE CASES IN SUPPLEMENTARY LIST” 

 

NOTE 2: ALL COUNSEL APPEARING THROUGH VC ARE REQUESTED TO MAINTAIN A PROPER DECORUM 

        WHILE APPEARING THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE, I.E., ENSURE THE VIDEO IS ON WHEN THE  

        MATTER IS TAKEN UP, APPEAR IN COURT ATTIRE AND WITHOUT ANY BACKGROUND NOISE/ 

   DISTURBANCE.  

 

NOTE 3: COUNSELS ARE ALSO REQUIRED TO PUT THE ITEM NUMBER BESIDES THEIR NAME. 

  

NOTE 4: COUNSEL SHALL ALSO REFRAIN FROM APPEARING WHILE IN A MOVING VEHICLE OR 

        FROM A PUBLIC PLACE. 

 

NOTE 5:  COUNSELS JOINING VC SHOULD WRITE THEIR APPEARANCE IN CHATBOX AND UNMUTE    

    THEMSELVES ONLY WHEN THEIR MATTER IS CALLED UP, SO THAT THE COURT PROCEEDINGS IN  

         PROGRESS ARE NOT DISRUPTED. 

 

NOTE 6: COUNSELS JOINING VC THROUGH MOBILE PHONES ARE REQUESTED TO TAKE SUFFICIENT MEASURES 

        SO AS NOT TO CAUSE ANY DISTURBANCE WHILE JOINING OR OTHERWISE IN THE WORKING OF  

        COURT PROCEEDINGS. 

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt9  
 

 

MEETING NO.  25125678824   

 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

Courtmasterdbone@gmail.com 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 
INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 CM APPL. 13613/2026 
REVIEW PET. 100/2026 
In W.P.(C)-11366/2023(Disposed off 
case) 
WITH W.P.(C) 11374/2023 
W.P.(C) 11382/2023 

SHRI LAXMAN DASS SACHDEVA MEMORIAL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY   
V/s DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

NAMIT SURI, DHRUV 
ROHATGI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARJUN KAUSHAL(LISTING@LEXINDIS.COM )()(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIRTTE(DIRTTE.DELHI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHRUV ROHTAGI(DHRUV@ROHATGILAW.COM)(9891558131)(PETITIONER) 
DHRUV ROHTAGI(DHRUV@ROHATGILAW.COM)(9891558131)(RESPONDENT) 
LECXINDIS(LISTING@LEXINDIS.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
LEDINDIS(LISTING@LEXINDIS.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt9
mailto:Courtmasterdbone@gmail.com
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2 CM APPL. 3037/2026 
REVIEW PET. 42/2026 
In W.P.(C)-8830/2025(Disposed off 
case) 

ADITYA CHAUHAN & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

HEMANT JAIN, ANKUR 
MITTAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA CHAUHAN & ANR(FIXITADITYA@GMAIL.COM, 
JAINHEMANT5566@GMAIL.COM)(9811426852)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
RESPONDENT()(9810009734)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR MITTAL(ANKURMITTALLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9810506223)(PETITIONER) 
 
FIXIT(FIXITADITYA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 

 

ITEM NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

3 LPA-187/2024 
WITH LPA 223/2024 
W.P.(C) 3553/2024 
LPA 9/2025 

DR SNEHASHISH BHATTACHARYA & ANR.  
V/s SOUTH ASIAN UNIVERSITY 
  

SAHARSH SAXENA, ANUJ TYAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAHARSH SAXENA(SAHARSHSAXENA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(8447001268)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU(MRINMAYEESAHU1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KRITIKA(KRITIKA2744@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ TYAGI(ANUJTYAGI.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9871281055)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 LPA-223/2024 KESHAV DATT  
V/s SOUTH ASIAN UNIVERSITY 
  

MAAROOF, SARTHAK CHILLER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KESHAV DATT(KESHAVDATT@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MAAROOF AND ANANT KHAJURIA(CHAMBEROFABLIKCHIMNI@GMAIL.COM)(9645330954)(PETITIONER) 
MRINMAYEE SAHU(MRINNMAYEESAHU1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KRITIKA(KRITIKA2744@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SOUTH ASIAN UNIVERSITY(PRESIDENT@SAU.INT, VP@SAU.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
VP(VP@SAU.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SARTHAK CHILLER(ADVSARTHAKCHILLER@GMAIL.COM)(9811212045)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-3553/2024 KESHAV DATT  
V/s SOUTH ASIAN UNIVERSITY 
  

MAAROOF, LUQMAN S HASAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SOUTH ASIAN UNIVERSITY(PRESIDENT@SAU.INT, VP@SAU.AC.INT, REGISTRAR@SAU.INT)()(RESPONDENT) 
LUQMAN S HASAN(WRITE2LUQMAN@GMAIL.COM)(9711019456)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 LPA-9/2025 
CM APPL. 677/2025 
CM APPL. 678/2025 

SOUTH ASIAN UNIVERSITY  
V/s APOORVA YK 
  

AVNEESH ARPUTHAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNEESH ARPUTHAM(ADV.ANKITSHARMA30@GMAIL.COM)(9654412354)(PETITIONER) 
ABHIK CHIMNI(CHAMBEROFABHIKCHIMNI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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COURT NO. 01    

DIVISION BENCH- I 

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE 

HON‟BLE MR.JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA 

 

  

NOTE 1: NO PASSOVER WILL BE GIVEN IN THE FIRST FIVE CASES IN SUPPLEMENTARY LIST” 

 

NOTE 2: ALL COUNSEL APPEARING THROUGH VC ARE REQUESTED TO MAINTAIN A PROPER DECORUM 

        WHILE APPEARING THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE, I.E., ENSURE THE VIDEO IS ON WHEN THE  

        MATTER IS TAKEN UP, APPEAR IN COURT ATTIRE AND WITHOUT ANY BACKGROUND NOISE/ 

   DISTURBANCE.  

 

NOTE 3: COUNSELS ARE ALSO REQUIRED TO PUT THE ITEM NUMBER BESIDES THEIR NAME. 

  

NOTE 4: COUNSEL SHALL ALSO REFRAIN FROM APPEARING WHILE IN A MOVING VEHICLE OR 

        FROM A PUBLIC PLACE. 

 

NOTE 5:  COUNSELS JOINING VC SHOULD WRITE THEIR APPEARANCE IN CHATBOX AND UNMUTE    

    THEMSELVES ONLY WHEN THEIR MATTER IS CALLED UP, SO THAT THE COURT PROCEEDINGS IN  

         PROGRESS ARE NOT DISRUPTED. 

 

NOTE 6: COUNSELS JOINING VC THROUGH MOBILE PHONES ARE REQUESTED TO TAKE SUFFICIENT MEASURES 

        SO AS NOT TO CAUSE ANY DISTURBANCE WHILE JOINING OR OTHERWISE IN THE WORKING OF  

        COURT PROCEEDINGS. 

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt9  
 

 

MEETING NO.  25125678824   

 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

 

Courtmasterdbone@gmail.com 

 

harikishan.berwa@dhc.nic.in 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

CASES INVOLVING DIFFERENTLY-ABLED PERSONS 

1 W.P.(C)-13913/2025 MISSION ACCESSIBILITY   
V/s UNION PUBLIC SERVICES COMMISSION 
AND ORS 
  

AMRITESH MISHRA Listing Remarks: 
HIGH ON BOARD 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMRITESH MISHRA(LEGAL.MISSIONACCESSIBILITY@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
RAVINDER(OFFICE.ADVRAVINDER@GMAIL.COM, SENTHILJURIS@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt9
mailto:Courtmasterdbone@gmail.com
mailto:harikishan.berwa@dhc.nic.in
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TOP OF THE BOARD 

2 LPA-208/2025 
CM APPL. 16832/2025 

ANITA  
V/s PUNJAB AND SIND BANK 
  

ABHISHEK KUMAR, RAJAT ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK 
KUMAR(ABHISHEKKUMARLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(8851810353)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAT ARORA (RAJAT132NOIDA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJAT GUTPA (RAJATGAUTAM056@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJAT ARORA(RAJAT132NOIDA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810176964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 LPA-81/2026 
CM APPL. 11959/2026 
CM APPL. 11960/2026 
CM APPL. 11961/2026 

CONSORTIUM COMPRISING OF (SHRI GIRISH 
JAIN AND M/S CHEMESTER FOOD INDUSTRY 
PVT. LTD.)  
V/s JFC FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED & ORS. 
  

MAYANKA DHAWAN, DHIR AND DHIR 
ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANKA 
DHAWAN(MAYANKA@KASHYAPCHAMBERS.COM)(9818807068)(PETITIONER) 
VARSHA(VARSHA.BANERJEE@DHIRASSOCIATES.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ARVIND(ARVINDGARG31@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAS(MEHTAVIKAS@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PS(PSBA@PSBALLIANCE.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
STENO(STENO@DHIRASSOCIATES.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

4 LPA-619/2025 
CM APPL. 62817/2025 
CM APPL. 62818/2025 

ANAND KUMAR SAXENA  
V/s SHRI SANATAN DHARAM SARASWATI BAL 
MANDIR SR. SEC. SCHOOL & ORS. 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM, 
ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
SHRISB(SRISBMPBAGH@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SAMIT(SAMITJ59@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 LPA-54/2026 
CM APPL. 7530/2026 
CM APPL. 7531/2026 
CM APPL. 7532/2026 
CM APPL. 7533/2026 

VENDORS COOPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

JAYANT MOHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAYANT MOHAN(JAYANTMOHANAOR@GMAIL.COM)(9650606272)(PETITIONER) 
JAYANT MOHAN (JAYANTMOHANAOR@GMAIL.COM)(9650606272)(PETITIONER) 
GM(GM@NR.RAILNET.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
FAWST(FAWST@NR.RAILNET.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CCM(CCM@NR.RAILNET.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
JAGJIT SINGH(JAGJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DRM(DRM@MB.RAILNET.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CMS(CMS@MB.RAILNET.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
JAGJIT(JAGJITSINGH70@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
JAGJIT SINGH(JAGJITSINGH70@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 CM APPL. 12740/2026 
CM APPL. 12741/2026 
CM APPL. 12742/2026 
REVIEW PET. 93/2026 
In W.P.(C)-1222/2015(Disposed 
off case) 

FORUM OF RETIRED IPS OFFICERS (FORIPSO)  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

DR. ASHOK DHAMIJA, KRITI 
MAJUMDAR, DR. ARUN BHARADWAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAGRIT VYAS(JAGRITVYAS8587@OUTLOOK.COM)(8587014566)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT)


13.03.2026                                                                                                                                      ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

5 

 

7 W.P.(C)-1695/2025 
CM APPL. 56976/2025 
CM APPL. 56977/2025 
CM APPL. 56978/2025 

ADHIKAR FOUNDATION TRUST  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

RUDRA VIKRAM SINGH, HINU 
MAHAJAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUDRA VIKRAM SINGH(RUDRAVIKRAMS@GMAIL.COM)(9873425354)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
HINU(HEENUMAHAJAN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
RUDRA(RUDRAVIKRAMS@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TIRPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-2305/2026 
CM APPL. 11072/2026 

SUDHAKAR SINGH  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL 
TERRITORY OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

SATAYAM SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATYAAM SINGH AND 
NEEMA(ADV.SATAYAM.RAJPUT31@GMAIL.COM)(9650300297)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(SCSERVICESGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

9 LPA-1022/2024 FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA LABOUR 
UNION  
V/s FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

YASHVARDHAN, OM PRAKASH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YASHVARDHAN(YASHVARDHANROY@GMAIL.COM)(9650057524)(PETITIONER) 
FOOD CORPORATION()(9810507874)(PETITIONER) 
WEBMASTER(WEBMASTER.FCI@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
OM PRAKASH(OM_PRKASHMV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
OM PRAKASH(OM_PRKASHMV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810794902)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 LPA-5/2025 
CM APPL. 338/2025 

BRIJ MOHAN  
V/s CENTRAL INFORMATION COMMISSION & 
ORS. 
  

VIDYA SAGAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

11 LPA-469/2025 ROHINI RESIDENTIAL SCHEME 1981 
ASSOCIATION  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

NARENDER PRABHAKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N PRABHAKAR(SANDEEPK12791@GMAIL.COM)(9643062076)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 LPA-593/2025 
CM APPL. 59702/2025 
CM APPL. 59703/2025 
CM APPL. 59705/2025 
CM APPL. 59706/2025 
WITH LPA 605/2025 
LPA 606/2025 
LPA 757/2025 
LPA 760/2025 
LPA 613/2025 

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT 
BOARD  
V/s SMT AMSAVALLI & ORS. 
  

SUGANDHA AGARWAL, SONAL 
SARDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEENAKSHI ADV(MNNATHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9582376030)(PETITIONER) 
SONAL(SONAL.SSARDA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PWD HQ DELHI(PWDHQDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SONAL SARDA(SONAL.SSARDA@GMAIL.COM)(8447078202)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:SONAL.SSARDA@GMAIL.COM)(8447078202)(PETITIONER)
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13 LPA-605/2025 
CM APPL. 61379/2025 
CM APPL. 61380/2025 
CM APPL. 61382/2025 
CM APPL. 61383/2025 

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD 
(DUSIB)  
V/s VELARMADI & ORS. 
  

SUGANDHA AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEENAKSHI(MNNATHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9582376030)(PETITIONER) 
PWDHQ(PWDHQDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SITWAT NABI(SITWATNABI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 LPA-606/2025 
CM APPL. 61702/2025 
CM APPL. 61703/2025 
CM APPL. 61704/2025 
CM APPL. 61706/2025 
WITH LPA 613/2025 

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD 
(DUSIB)  
V/s KRISTVENI AND ORS 
  

SUGANDHA AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEENAKSHI (MNNATHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9582376030)(PETITIONER) 
SONAL SSARDA(SONAL.SSARDA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PWDHQ DELHI(PWDHQDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 LPA-613/2025 
CM APPL. 62157/2025 
CM APPL. 62158/2025 
CM APPL. 62160/2025 
CM APPL. 62161/2025 
CM APPL. 71125/2025 

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD 
DUSIB  
V/s VEERAPPAN & ORS. 
  

SUGANDHA AGARWAL, RUPALI 
FRANCESCA SAMUEL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEENAKSHI(MNNATHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9852376030)(PETITIONER) 
RUPALI(RUPALI@RUPALISAMUEL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PWDHQ(PWDHQDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MEENAKSI(MEENAKSHIKATARIA89@GMAILC.OM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
RUPALI SAMUEL(RUPALI@RUPALISAMUEL.COM)(9818643731)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 LPA-757/2025 
CM APPL. 77872/2025 
CM APPL. 77873/2025 
CM APPL. 77874/2025 
CM APPL. 77875/2025 
CM APPL. 77876/2025 

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT 
BOARD  
V/s G PUSHPA AND ORS 
  

SUGANDHA AGARWAL, SHREYA 
MUNOTH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEENAKSHI()(9582376030)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ(ANUJBARMAN512@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SHREYA MUNOTH(SHREYA@CSMCHAMBERS.COM)(9958498446)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 LPA-760/2025 
CM APPL. 78205/2025 
CM APPL. 78206/2025 
CM APPL. 78207/2025 
CM APPL. 78208/2025 

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT 
BOARD  
V/s RANJANI AND ORS 
  

SUGANDHA AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEENAKSHI ()(9582376030)(PETITIONER) 
MEENAKSHI (MEENAKSHIKATARIA89@GMAIL.COM)(9582376030)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ BARMAN(ANUJBARMAN512@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-4689/2018 
CM APPL. 47123/2018 

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION  
V/s STATE 
  

SNEHA MUKHERJEE, ANANT KUMAR 
ASTHANA, NANDITA RAO 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SNEHA MUKHERJEE()(9999602308)(PETITIONER) 
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19 W.P.(C)-8798/2018 
CM APPL. 41507/2018 

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

IRA GUPTA, DR. K.K. AGGARWAL, 
SANJOY GHOSE, ANKUR CHHIBBER, 
JAGJIT SINGH, SANJAY DEWAN, 
RIPUDAMAN SINGH BHARDWAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
IRA GUPTA()(9818976099)(PETITIONER) 
RIPUDAMAN SINGH 
BHARDWAJ(CGSC.RIPUDAMAN@GMAIL.COM)(8826255617)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-1145/2022 
CM APPL. 11539/2024 

RAJEEV TM  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

R ABHISHEK, PRANAV KRISHNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVINASH SHARMA(ADVOCATEANKURVYAS@GMAIL.COM)(8690011102)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANZU VARKEY(ANZUADV@GMAIL.COM)(9999151304)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM, 
SHANKAR.DAS@LAWCHAMBERSOFJSAIDEEPAK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-12744/2022 
CM APPL. 38729/2022 
CM APPL. 42284/2022 
CM APPL. 10222/2023 
CM APPL. 23326/2023 
CM APPL. 23331/2023 
CM APPL. 38840/2023 
CM APPL. 51075/2023 
CM APPL. 4747/2024 
CM APPL. 25496/2025 

DR. S. JAITLEY & ANR.  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

ARTI ANGELA JAITLY, SHIVESH P 
SINGH, HARSHITA SHARMA, 
SIDDHANT BANGA, DHEERAJ KUMAR 
SHARMA, AKBAR SIDDIQUE, RAVI 
KAPOOR, NAVJOT KUMAR, MANISHA 
PARMAR, SIDDHANT BANGA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. S. JAITLEY AND MS. A 
.JAITLEY(AJAITLEYINDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9810189008)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY JAIN (SACHIN_DHALL@YAHOO.COM)(9810267081)(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
P N DHAR AND SHIVESH P SINGH()(9873901278)(PETITIONER) 
 
AJAITLEY INDIA(AJAITLEYINDAI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
DR. S. JAITLEY (AJAITLEYINDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9810189008)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN DHALL(SACHIN_DHALL@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARDIK 
AGGARWAL(ADVHARSHITASHARMA1@GMAIL.COM)(8810566963)(PETITIONER) 
AJAI TLEY INDIA(AJAITLEYINDIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI KAPOOR(SMSKAP01@GMAIL.COM)(9953287414)(RESPONDENT) 
NAVJOT KUMAR(NAVJOT279@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9990217408)(RESPONDENT) 
 
MANISHA 
PARMAR(MANISHA.PARMAR1025@GMAIL.COM)(9999699762)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHANT BANGA(SIDDHANTBANGA04@GMAIL.COM)(9999369931)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-2088/2023 
CM APPL. 61049/2025 
CM APPL. 61050/2025 

JAN SEVA WELFARE SOCIETY (REGD)  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

BANKEY BIHARI, RAJENDER PRASAD 
AGGARWAL, RISHAB RAJ JAIN, 
SAMEER VASHISHT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BANKEY BIHARI(DHANAJAISHEKHAWAT@GMAIL.COM)(7727908844)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
LEGAL CELL(LEGALCELL@DSGMC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
K DATA(KDATTA_99@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJENDER PRASAD()(9212582019)(PETITIONER) 
SANGEETA(SANGEETABHARTI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RISHAB RAJ JAIN(RISHABRAJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9811079695)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

 

mailto:RISHABRAJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9811079695)(RESPONDENT)
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23 W.P.(C)-4654/2024 NAYEE SOCH SOCIETY REGD   
V/s LT GOVERNOR GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

MANOJ KUMAR GAHLAUT, DINESH 
KUMAR, GAGANMEET SINGH 
SACHDEVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VINOD KUMAR()(9891848443)(RESPONDENT) 
DINESH KUMAR(DINUKUMAR84@GMAIL.COM)(9990755693)(RESPONDENT) 
GAGANMEET SINGH 
SACHDEVA(GAGANMEET3@GMAIL.COM)(9582055425)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-17098/2024 DEEPAK GAUR  
V/s DELHI JAL BOARD & ANR. 
  

DEEPAK GAUR, BIHU SHARMA, SUNIL 
SATYARTHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVANI MISHRA , SHEFALI PAUL, DEEPAK 
GAUR(SUNIL20061994K@GMAIL.COM)(8929544544)(PETITIONER) 
SHIVANI MISHRA , SHEFALI PAUL, DEEPAK GAUR()(7503050647)(PETITIONER) 
SHIVANI MISHRA , SHEFALI PAUL, SUNIL 
KUMAR(SUNIL20061994K@GMAIL.COM)(9990590642)(PETITIONER) 
SANGEETA BHARTI, MCD, DEEPAK GAUR(SANGEETABHARTI@GMAIL.COM, 
CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, DEEPAKGAUR008@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
BIHU SHARMA(BIHUSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9811055406)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL SATYARTHI(SUNILSATYARTHI@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811060737)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-2528/2025 
CM APPL. 11937/2025 

RAHUL JAIN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

SHIVENDRA SINGH, SANJAY KUMAR 
ROY, RAHUL MANGLA, SAKSHIT 
BHARDWAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVENDRA SINGH(SHIVENDRASINGH065@GMAIL.COM)(9582194010)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA, SAIH, HIMANSHU PALIWAL(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, INFO@SAIH.IN, 
DR.HIMANSHUMONIKA@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
VIPIN ARORA, PUNEET GULATI, ANURAG GARG(DRVIPINARORA@YAHOO.COM, 
PUNEETGULATI7@GMAIL.COM, 
DRANURAGGARG@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEP KAMAL, DEV SINGH, NMC(DEEP.KAMAL64@GMAIL.COM, 
OFFICESINGHDEV@GMAIL.COM, EHICS@NMC.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
IGNITIA, HK SINGH, ASHUTOSH GUPTA(IGNITIA@GMAIL.COM, 
HK_SINGH28@YAHOO.COM, 
DRASHUTOSH.GUPTA24@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR ROY(SANJAYROY.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9999357436)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY KUMAR ROY(SANJAYROY.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9999357436)(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL 
MANGLA(RAHULMANGLAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9899969669)(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL 
MANGLA(RAHULMANGLAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9899969669)(PETITIONER) 
SAKSHIT 
BHARDWAJ(SAKSHITBHARDWAJ03@GMAIL.COM)(9811308583)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-6797/2025 
CM APPL. 30836/2025 
CM APPL. 6398/2026 
CM APPL. 6400/2026 
WITH W.P.(C) 6806/2025 
W.P.(C) 6848/2025 

ABDUL RASHID AND ANR   
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

SHAH RUKH KHAN, RADHIKA ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAH RUKH KHAN & HEMANGI 
TRIPATHI(SHAHRUKHYOUNUS25@GMAIL.COM)(7781892121)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA, JSFFR, CEPI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, JSFFR@NIC.IN, 
CEPI.DEL@MHA.GOV.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SHAH RUKH KHAN(SHAHRUKHYOUNUS25@GMAIL.COM)(8923852180)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RADHIKA(RADHIKA.ARORA21@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:RADHIKA.ARORA21@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT)
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27 W.P.(C)-6806/2025 
CM APPL. 30867/2025 
CM APPL. 73762/2025 
CM APPL. 6399/2026 

UBAIDULLAH AND ANR   
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

SHAH RUKH KHAN, ANKUR MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAH RUKH KHAN & HEMANGI 
TRIPATHI(SHAHRUKHYOUNUS25@GMAIL.COM)(7781892121)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA, JSFFR, CEPI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, JSFFR@NIC.IN, 
CEPI.DEL@MHA.GOV.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR MITTAL(ANKURMITTALLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9958500980)(PETITIONER) 
SHARUKHYOUNUS(SHARUKHYOUNUS25@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SHAH RUKH KHAN(SHAHRUKHYOUNUS25@GMAIL.COM)(8923852180)(PETITIONER) 
ANKUR(ANKURMITTALLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-6848/2025 
CM APPL. 31036/2025 
CM APPL. 6395/2026 

MUNSHI RAM AND ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

SHAH RUKH KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAH RUKH KHAN(SHAHRUKHYOUNUS25@GMAIL.COM)(8923852180)(PETITIONER) 
GUPTA(OFFICEOFGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-17934/2025 
CM APPL. 74153/2025 
CM APPL. 74154/2025 
CM APPL. 79095/2025 
CM APPL. 5226/2026 

APPLE INC & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

NISHA KAUR UBEROI, RAHUL KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UNION OF INDIA, BSF(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SECY.MCA@NIC.IN, 
SECY@CCI.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ABIR ROY(ABIR@SARVADA.CO.IN)(7042101034)(PETITIONER) 
NISHA(NISHAKAUR.UBEROI@JSALAW.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NISHA KAUR OBEROI(NISHAKAUR.UBEROI@JSALAW.COM)(9167127599)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UDAYAN(UDAYAN@UDAYNJAIN.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(CRL)-3854/2024 KHALID MEHMOOD  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

HARSHIT JAIN (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUSHKAA ARORA (CONTACT@HARSHITJAIN.CO.IN)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR COMPLIANCE 

31 W.P.(C)-10273/2024(Disposed 
off case) 

SH ANUJ MALHOTRA  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

KUNAL MADAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KMA LAW OFFICES(CLERK@KMALAWOFFICE.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-12565/2025(Disposed 
off case) 

GOVIND  
V/s SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE AND ORS 
  

RAVI SWAMI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
URBAN RIGHTS LAW 
GROUP(RAVISWAMI191@YAHOO.COM)(9999666665)(PETITIONER) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DISPOSAL 

33 W.P.(C)-14473/2023 
CM APPL. 57458/2023 
CM APPL. 57459/2023 

DR ANIRUDDHA NARAYAN MALPANI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

MOHINI PRIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHINI PRIYA & GAYATRI 
VIRMANI(PRIYA.MOHINI@GMAIL.COM)(9971302878)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
ATULKUMAR.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH KUMAR(SARANMANISHKUMAR@GMAIL.COM, NIRBHAYSCC@GMAIL.COM, 
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GAYATRIVIRMANI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

FOR ARGUMENT 

34 LPA-699/2025 
CM APPL. 71683/2025 
CM APPL. 71684/2025 
CM APPL. 71685/2025 
CM APPL. 71686/2025 

AVANTHA HOLDINGS LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA 
(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HAMEL PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PIPARA (DELHI@PIPARA.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SK ROUT(ADVSKROUT71@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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COURT NO. 37  

   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA  

HON‟BLE MR.JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA 

 
 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC -  

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18  
 

 

Meeting number:  

1664 12 4933 
 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

 cmrajeevkumar.dhc@gov.in  

manish.prasad@dhc.nic.in 

harikishan.berwa@dhc.nic.in 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

FOR ARGUMENTS(CONNECTED) 

1 ITA-493/2003 
WITH ITA 120/2004 
ITA 509/2005 
ITA 300/2012 

SUTLEJ INDUSTRIES LTD.  
V/s THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX 
  

VINAY VAISH, RAGHVENDRA K. SINGH, AJAY JHA, 
KAVITA JHA, VAIBHAV KULKARNI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 ITA-120/2004 SUTLEJ INDUSTRIES LTD.  
V/s COMMR. OF INCOME TAX,CENTRAL-III 
  

SHAMIM KAPUR, 
SURUCHI 
AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 ITA-509/2005 
CM APPL. 32345/2022 

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX  
V/s M/S E.I.DUPONT INDIA LTD. 
  

ASEEM MEWAR, 
KAVITA JHA, 
SATYEN SETHI, 
SAUBHAGYA 
AGGARWAL, 
ASHEESH JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DELHI(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 
 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 

 

4 ITA-300/2012 CIT  
V/s ENGINEERS INDIA LTD 
  

NP SAHNI, SONU 
BHATNAGAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18
mailto:cmrajeevkumar.dhc@gov.in
mailto:manish.prasad@dhc.nic.in
mailto:harikishan.berwa@dhc.nic.in
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COURT NO. 37  

DIVISION BENCH- II 

   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO 

     HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA 

 

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC -  

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18  
 

 

Meeting number:  

1664 12 4933 
 

 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

 cmrajeevkumar.dhc@gov.in  
  

courtmaster09@gmail.com  

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 W.P.(C)-2940/2026 
CM APPL. 14192/2026 

RAMAVTAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

TARUN SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARRTIK 
SHARMA(TARUNSHARMALAWOFFICE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811027556)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, CRB@RB.RAILNET.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-3003/2026 
CM APPL. 14500/2026 

ARUN SHARMA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

VARUN KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAGAN MATHUR AND VARUN 
KUMAR(LAWYERVARUNKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9582005800)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, CMDSECTT@NBCCINDIA.COM, 
RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

3 FAO (COMM)-82/2021 AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA  
V/s M/S S.N. MALHOTRA AND SONS 
  

SONAL KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONAL KUMAR SINGH , ANISH JAIPURIAR (DELHI@AKSINGHCO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
JINDAL SUD(JINDALSUD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PARMOD (PARMOD.MALHOTRA@YAHOO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SONAL KUMAR SINGH(PUNEETKUMAR@AKSPARTNERS.IN)(9756152092)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-8133/2019 SHILPA KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER()(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
 
 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18
mailto:cmrajeevkumar.dhc@gov.in
mailto:courtmaster09@gmail.com
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5 W.P.(C)-11672/2023 
CM APPL. 45543/2023 
CM APPL. 45544/2023 
CM APPL. 63636/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 11798/2023 

JANPAHAL  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

JIVESH KUMAR TIWARI, DINESH 
KUMAR, RISHI KANT SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JIVESH KUMAR TIWARI(JUSASSOCIATES201@GMAIL.COM)(9811612855)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TIRPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PARVINDER(PARVINDERCHAUHAN1973@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DINESH KUMAR(DINUKUMAR84@GMAIL.COM)(9990755693)(PETITIONER) 
RISHI KANT SINGH(RISHIKANTSINGHDOS@GMAIL.COM)(9810186857)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-11798/2023 
CM APPL. 46059/2023 
CM APPL. 46073/2023 

PRAYAS JUVENILE AID CENTRE SOCIETY  
V/s DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT 
BOARD & ORS. 
  

MOHINI PRIYA, DINESH KUMAR, RISHI 
KANT SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAN RAJ , MOHINI PRIYA (RAJAN.RAJ.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9958416535)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAN RAJ(RAJAN.RAJ.ADV@GMAIL.COM, 
PRIYA.MOHINI@GMAIL.COM)(9958416535)(PETITIONER) 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM, 
PARVINDERCHAUHAN1973@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI URBAN(CEODUSIB@GMAIL.COM, MEMADMN.DUSIB@GMAIL.COM, 
DIRNS.DUSIB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN73@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DINESH KUMAR(DINUKUMAR84@GMAIL.COM)(9990755693)(RESPONDENT) 
RISHI KANT SINGH(RISHIKANTSINGHDOS@GMAIL.COM)(9810186857)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-7690/2024 DR. MD. AQUEEL AZHAR   
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RAJINDER KUMAR, VEDANSH ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJINDER KUMAR(RAJAN3LION@GMAIL.COM)(9873202832)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PANKAJ(PHOTOSTATPANKAJ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VEDANSH ANAND(VEDANSH.ANAND@OUTLOOK.COM)(8076802450)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-10342/2024 RAJENDER SINGH   
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ABHISHEK UPADHYAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A UPADHYAY AND 
ASSOCIATES(ABHISHEKUPADHYAYADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9555032930)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
JAGJIT SINGH(JAGJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-10833/2024 NAGENDRA KUMAR JHA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

TUSHAR RANJAN MOHANTY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

10 W.P.(C)-17395/2024 SURAJ BHAN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

HIMANSHU KAUSHIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAUSHIK ASSOCIATES(KAUSHIKH1993@GMAIL.COM)(9582454184)(PETITIONER) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-6982/2025 
CM APPL. 31510/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 8585/2025 

HORTICULTURE CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. 
  

VINIT TREHAN, KARAN MANN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CREST LEGAL(ADVKUNWARKARAN@GMAIL.COM)(9873984668)(PETITIONER) 
DDA, SURAJ KUMAR, UNION OF INDIA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN, 
SURAJK444546@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
KARAN MANN(ADVKARANMANN@GMAIL.COM)(9818865894)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-8585/2025 
CM APPL. 37055/2025 
CM APPL. 37056/2025 

HORTICULTURE CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION 
THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT MR MAYANK MANN  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
THROUGH PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER 

RUBAL MONGIA, KARAN MANN  
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HORTICULTURE, LANDSCAPE, SYSTEMS & ANR. 
  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CREST LEGAL(ADVKUNWARKARAN@GMAIL.COM)(9873984668)(PETITIONER) 
DDA, UNION OF INDIA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
KARAN MANN(ADVKARANMANN@GMAIL.COM)(9818865894)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-13505/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 13530/2025 
W.P.(C) 13537/2025 
W.P.(C) 13558/2025 

SANI CHETRY  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

MANDEEP BAISALA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANDEEP BAISALA(MANDEEPBAISALA@GMAIL.COM)(8800817611)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-13530/2025 ANMOL SHARMA  
V/s UNOIN OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

MANDEEP BAISALA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANDEEP BAISALA()(8800817611)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-13537/2025 ABHISHEK UMESH SINGH  
V/s UNOIN OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

MANDEEP BAISALA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANDEEP BAISALA(MANDEEPBAISALA@GMAIL.COM)(8800817611)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
COMDTRECT(COMDTRECT@ITBP.GOV.IN, RIC-
MUNDALI@CISF.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-13558/2025 AMIT NANDI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

MANDEEP BAISALA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANDEEP BAISALA(MANDEEPBAISALA@GMAIL.COM)(8800817611)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DIRECTION ON OFFICE NOTE 

17 W.P.(C)-8586/2025 
CM APPL. 37057/2025 

MOHIT POLYTECH PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

GOPAL JHA, UDIT SETH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GOPAL JHA(GOPALKADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811741955)(PETITIONER) 
SETH LAW CHAMBERS, UNION OF INDIA(OFFICE@SETHLAWCHAMBERS.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
UDIT SETH(NEHA.KIRAN@SETHLAWCHAMBERS.COM)(8987482273)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DIRECTIONS 

18 W.P.(C)-4779/2024(Disposed 
off case) 
WITH W.P.(C) 10681/2025 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS  
V/s EX HAV BIMAL KUMAR BEHERA 
  

RADHIKA ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RADHIKA BISHWAJIT DUBEY(OFFICE@BISHWAJITDUBEY.COM, 
RADHIKA.ARORA21@GMAIL.COM)(9810982927)(PETITIONER) 
AJIT KAKKAR(ADMIN@AJITKAKKAR.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-10681/2025(Disposed 
off case) 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.  
V/s EX SUB MAJ ATMA SINGH 
  

AMIT TIWARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT TIWARI(TIWARIAMIT22@YAHOO.COM)(8527271621)(PETITIONER) 
JS RANA(JSRANA1962@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-15718/2024 UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
V/s IC 30093 P LT COL SANJAYA ANANT 
NARVANE (RETD) 
  

VIJAY CHANDRA JOSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY JOSHI(ADVOCATEVIJAYJOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873677817)(PETITIONER) 
IS SINGH(LAWOFFICEISSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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21 W.P.(C)-3100/2025(Disposed 
off case) 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
V/s RAJENDRA SINGH 
  

SATYA RANJAN SWAIN, ANIL KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATYA RANJAN SWAIN(SATYARANJANKLS@GMAIL.COM)(8860189238)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL SRIVASTAVA(BRIG.AKSADV@GMAIL.COM)(9999158400)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA(KIRANANILKUMAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9999158400)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-3648/2025(Disposed 
off case) 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
V/s EX WO TRILOCHAN PRADHAN 
  

VINEET DHANDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET DHANDA(DHANDA.ASSOCIATES5000@GMAIL.COM)(9811013810)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-4681/2025 UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
V/s SMT VIMLA DEVI 
  

SHASHANK BAJPAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHASHANK 
BAJPAI(ADOCATESHASHANKBAJPAI@GMAIL.COM)(9891060955)(PETITIONER) 
AJAI BHALLA(AJAIBHALLA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-5515/2025(Disposed 
off case) 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS   
V/s BWO BIJAN KUMAR GHOSH (RETIRED) 
(SERVICE NO. 677390-L) 
  

VARUN CHUGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN CHUGH(ADV.VARUNCHUGH@GMAIL.COM)(9988799877)(PETITIONER) 
SADU RAJ(SADURAJ007@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-6452/2025(Disposed 
off case) 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
V/s CDR SUDESH KUMAR SHARMA RETD 
  

B RAMASAMY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. B. RAMASWAMY(SWAMYJUSTICE@GMAIL.COM)(9999605344)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-6599/2025(Disposed 
off case) 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
V/s EX-MCME-II RAVISH BABU 
  

SANDEEP KUMAR MAHAPATRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANDEEP KUMAR 
MAHAPATRA(SDEEPMAHAPATRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811472444)(PETITIONER) 
PRAVEEN KUMAR(ADVPKPAYAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-7456/2025(Disposed 
off case) 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
V/s EX SGT KAMLESH KUMAR SINGH 
  

RAJ KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJ KUMAR(ADVRAJKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810007606)(PETITIONER) 
SAI O DHAN(SAIODHAN1978@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-8083/2025(Disposed 
off case) 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
V/s COL KOUTHARAPU SRINIVASA RETD 
  

BALENDU SHEKHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BALENDU SHEKHAR(OFFICEOFBALENDU@GMAIL.COM)(9999666769)(PETITIONER) 
OM SINGH PUNIA(OMSINGHPUNIA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9958003977)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-10292/2025(Disposed 
off case) 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
V/s EX SUB NIRAJ RANJAN JC 377479Y 
  

R VENKAT PRABHAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

30 W.P.(C)-10644/2025(Disposed 
off case) 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
V/s COL RK CHAWLA (RETD.) 
  

SHASHANK DIXIT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHASHANK DIXIT(SHASHANK@DIXITLAW.CO.IN)(8285530205)(PETITIONER) 
A K AGGARWAL(AKAGG!GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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31 W.P.(C)-11759/2025 
CM APPL. 48069/2025 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
V/s LT GEN VIPAN GUPTA 
  

RAGHVENDRA SHUKLA, AJAI BHALLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAGHVENDRA 
SHUKLA(RAGHVENDRASHUKLA1965@GMAIL.COM)(9911450900)(PETITIONER) 
AJAI BHALLA(AJAIBHALLA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAI BHALLA(AJAIBHALLA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811127653)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-12181/2025(Disposed 
off case) 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
V/s COL. SANJIV KUMAR BAKSHI (RTD) 
  

B RAMASAMY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. B RAMASWAMY(SWAMYJUSTICE@GMAIL.COM)(9999605344)(PETITIONER) 
DR. B. RAMASWAMY(SWAMYJUSTICE@GMAIL.COM)(9999605344)(PETITIONER) 
COL. SANJIV KUMAR BAKSHI(RS14ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9868213950)(RESPONDENT) 
COL SANJIV KUMAR BAKSHI(RS14ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9868213950)(RESPONDENT) 
S SINGH(LAWOFFICEISSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-13080/2025(Disposed 
off case) 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
V/s  GP CAPT DEBASHISH BHATTACHARYA 
(RETD.), 
  

SHASHANK DIXIT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MR. SHASHANK DIXIT(SHASHANK@DIXITLAW.CO.IN)(8285530205)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH NANDAL(RAJESHNANDAL@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DISPOSAL 

34 W.P.(C)-3390/2008 EX.CONSTABLE VINOD KUMAR  
V/s UOI & ORS. 
  

D.K.SHARMA, JYOTI SINGH, ANKUR 
CHHIBBER, KARAN BINDRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 

35 CO.APP.-11/2025 
CM APPL. 65098/2025 
CM APPL. 67501/2025 

DR RAKESH MAYOR & ANR.  
V/s M/S VIGNESHWARA DEVELOPWELL PVT LTD 
  

JAIDEEP SINGH SANDHU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAIDEEP(ITCOLJSSANDHU@GMAIL.COM)(9818188475)(PETITIONER) 
JAIDEEP SINGH(LTCOLJSSANDHU@GMAIL.COM)(9818188475)(PETITIONER) 
REENA(REENA.CHOUDHARY@RRCHAMBERS.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MEERA KAUR(LTCOLJSSANDHU@GMAIL.COM)(9818188475)(PETITIONER) 
OL(OL.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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COURT NO. 37  

   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO 

HON‟BLE MR.JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR_ 
 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC -  

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18  
 

 

Meeting number:  

1664 12 4933 
 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

 cmrajeevkumar.dhc@gov.in  

 
 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE 
NAME 

OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 FAO(OS)-63/2023 
CM APPL. 25745/2023 
CM APPL. 52039/2023 
CM APPL. 44898/2024 

RATNA KAPUR  
V/s M.G. RAMACHANDRAN & ANR. 
  

PRITHA 
SRIKUMAR, RAVI 
KUMAR 
AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRITHA SRIKUMAR LYER(PRITHA.SRIKUMAR@KEYSTONE.LAW)(9974111618)(PETITIONER) 
SARILAW(SARILAW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI AGGARWAL(RAVIAGGADVCOATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MG RAMCHANDRAN(MGR1953@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRITHA (PRITHA.SRIKUMAR@KEYSTONE.LAW)()(PETITIONER) 
RAVI KUMAR AGGARWAL(RAVIAGGADVCOATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810125927)(RESPONDENT) 
SARI LAW(SARILAW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S KEYSTONE PARTNERS (PRITHA.SRIKUMAR@KEYSTONE.LAW)(9971116183)(PETITIONER) 
MGR (MGR1953@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI (RAVIAGGADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI KUMAR AGGARWAL(RAVIAGGADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810125927)(PETITIONER) 

 

 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 
INFORMATION 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

2 FAO(OS) (COMM)-137/2025 
CM APPL. 56772/2025 
WITH FAO(OS) (COMM) 152/2025 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (NHAI)  
V/s SOUTH INDIAN BANK LTD AND UNION BANK OF INDIA LTD & ANR. 
  

NISHANT AWANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NMA LAW (MAIL@NMALAWCHAMBERS.IN)(7838760760)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH(MANISH.DEMLA@KOCCHAR.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 FAO(OS) (COMM)-152/2025 
CM APPL. 60827/2025 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA NHAI  
V/s SOUTH INDIAN BANK LTD AND UNION BANK OF INDIA LTD (THROUH SOUTH INDIAN 
BANK LIMITED) & ANR. 
  

NISHANT AWANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NISHANT AWANA(MAIL@NMALAWCHAMBERS.IN)(7838760760)(PETITIONER) 
KV.SINGH(KV.SINGH@KOCHHAR.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18
mailto:cmrajeevkumar.dhc@gov.in
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COURT NO. 38  

DIVISION BENCH- III 

   HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE 

     HON‟BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL 

 

 

 

NOTE: ADJOURMENT SLIP MUST ACCOMPANY THE "NO OBJECTIONS" OF OTHER SIDE AND BE SENT LATEST BY  

      6:00 P.M. ON THE LAST WORKING DAY ONLY BEFORE THE DATE FIXED. 
 

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt15  

     
 

Meeting ID 25161366727 
 

 

 

FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP:  

 

 

faisal.zaki@dhc.nic.in  
 

vikram.224@dhc.nic.in.   
 

 

  

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 CEAC-25/2019 COMMISSIONER CGST & CE, KANPUR  
V/s KANPUR CIGARETTES LTD 
  

BHUVNESH SATIJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHUVNESH SATIJA(OFFICE@RKSLAW.IN)(9899940300)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 CEAC-5/2024 
CM APPL. 50039/2024 

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX, 
CGST DELHI EAST  
V/s SAMIAH INTERNATIONAL BUILDER PVT. 
LTD 
  

SHUBHAM TYAGI, AKSHAY SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHUBHAM 
TYAGI(SHUBHAMTYAGICBIC@GMAIL.COM)(9650049869)(PETITIONER) 
RAKESH(RAKESH.SAMIAH@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AKSHAY 
SINGH(SINGH.AKSHAY0809@GMAIL.COM)(9818933150)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 CUSAA-54/2024 
CM APPL. 32073/2024 

M/S. SPARTAN INTERNATIONAL  
V/s JOINT COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
  

PRIYADARSHI MANISH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYADARSHI MANISH(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(PETITIONER) 
JOINT COMMISSIONER OF 
CUSTOMS(ASINGHLASSC@GMAIL.COM)(9818601006)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 FAO (COMM)-221/2025 
CM APPL. 50480/2025 
CM APPL. 50482/2025 

BHARAT PAL AND ANR.  
V/s M/S CAPRI GLOBAL CAPITAL LIMITED 
  

SHIV KUMAR KOLI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIV KUMAR KOHLI(RKANT251@GMAIL.COM)(991057517)(PETITIONER) 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt15
mailto:faisal.zaki@dhc.nic.in
mailto:vikram.224@dhc.nic.in
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CGCL(CONTACT@CGCL.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

5 FAO (COMM)-277/2025 
CM APPL. 60825/2025 
CM APPL. 60826/2025 
CM APPL. 3809/2026 

PAWAN GIRDHAR & ANR.  
V/s AMIT KHANNA 
  

BHARAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT BAGGA 
(BHARATCHIRAGLAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9899584189)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9811084048)(RESPONDENT) 
BHARAT 
BAGGA(BHARATCHIRAGLAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9899584189)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT KHANNA()(9811084048)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-7260/2022 M/S MERAKI ATTIRES PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

NAND KISHORE SHARMA, ANURAG 
OJHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N K SHARMA AND DEEPAK 
GAUTAM(ADVOCATENKS393@GMAIL.COM)(9810256796)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH LAW(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET 
SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG OJHA(ANURAGOJHA0502@GMAIL.COM)(8368899235)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-16819/2022 BASHIR AHMED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

PRABJYOTI KAUR CHADHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D.S.CHADHA(PRABJYOTIKAUR@YAHOO.COM)(9958148182)(PETITIONER) 
RAUNITMAF(RAUNITMAF@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
PANKAJ(PANKAJ.JUNGPURA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH AGGARWALA(SATISHAGGARWALA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-16149/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 5024/2024 

A V INTERNATIONAL & ANR.  
V/s ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL 
DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE 
& ORS. 
  

PREM RANJAN KUMAR, GIBRAN 
NAUSHAD 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PREM RANJAN 
KUMAR(ADVPREMRANJAN@GMAIL.COM)(9310143231)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET 
SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GIBRAN 
NAUSHAD(GIBRAN.NAUSHAD@GMAIL.COM)(9910305746)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-5024/2024 
CM APPL. 20542/2024 

A V INTERNATIONAL & ANR.  
V/s THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF 
CUSTOMS IMPORT & ANR. 
  

PREM RANJAN KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PREM RANJAN 
KUMAR(ADVPREMRANJAN@GMAIL.COM)(9310143231)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET 
SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET ARORA(HARPREETARORAADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-2567/2024 M/S RETAIL THROUGH GAGAN GANDHI  
V/s CENTRAL BOARD OF INDIRECT TAXES 
AND CUSTOMS THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN & 
ANR. 
  

ANURAG ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
APARNA 
TRIPATHI(TRIPATHI.APARNA97@GMAIL.COM)(7838797104)(PETITIONER) 
MR. ANURAG OJHA(ANURAGDULAW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GSTD DELHI EAST(GSTDELHIEAST.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

mailto:GSTDELHIEAST.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT)
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11 W.P.(C)-2728/2024 
CM APPL. 11120/2024 

ADIT BUILDWELL PVT. LTD  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS 
AND SERVICE TAX, SOUTH 
COMMISSIONERATE NEW DELHI & ANR. 
  

RUCHESH SINHA, PUNEET RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUCHESH 
SINHA(COMMUNICATION@SRALEXLAWFIRM.COM)(9650569757)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
LEGAL CGST SOUTH(LEGALCGSTSOUTH@GOV.IN, 
ANURAGDULAW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PUNEET RAI(PUNEETRAIADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810023745)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-6780/2024 
CM APPL. 28264/2024 
CM APPL. 5830/2025 
CM APPL. 23564/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 1177/2025 
W.P.(C) 2909/2025 
W.P.(C) 13220/2025 

M/S B.C. POWER CONTROLS LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY 
OF FINANCE & ORS. 
  

ABHISHEK GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK GARG(ABHISHEK@AGSLEGAL.COM)(9056299999)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-1177/2025 
CM APPL. 5724/2025 
CM APPL. 21964/2025 

M/S VARUN FOILS LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY 
OF FINANCE & ORS. 
  

ABHISHEK GARG, PIYUSH BERIWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK GARG(ABHISHEK@AGSLEGAL.COM)(9056299999)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA, ANURAG, N.K. AGGARWAL(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
ANURAGDULAW@GMAIL.COM, 
ADVNKAGGARWAL@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SHASHANK, CGST(SHASHANK_SHARMA1@OUTLOOK.COM, 
CGSTWESTADJUDICATION.ADC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AAMRITANSHU(OFFICE@AAMRITANSHU.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK GARG(ABHISHEK@AGSLEGAL.COM)(9056299999)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PIYUSH 
BERIWAL(BERIWAL.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9910396352)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-13220/2025 
CM APPL. 54167/2025 
CM APPL. 54168/2025 

PROGRESSIVE ALLOYS (INDIA) PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER CGST 
DELHI WEST COMMISSIONERATE & ORS. 
  

ABHISHEK GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK GARG(ABHISHEK@AGSLEGAL.COM)(9056299999)(PETITIONER) 
WEST LEGAL(CGSTDELHIWESTLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-2909/2025 
CM APPL. 13824/2025 

AVA RESOURCES PVT LTD  
V/s ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER CGST 
DELHI WEST COMMISSIONERATE & ORS. 
  

ABHISHEK GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK GARG(ABHISHEK@AGSLEGAL.COM)(9056299999)(PETITIONER) 
SHASHANK SHARMA, CGST WEST 
ADJUCIATION(SHASHANK_SHARMA1@OUTLOOK.COM, 
CGSTWESTADJUDICATION.ADC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CGST DELHI WEST, CHAMBERS OF MB(CGSTDELHIWESTLEGAL@GMAIL.COM, 
CHAMBERSOFMB@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DGGI GZU(DGGI.GZU@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-9576/2024 MS RADIAL RUBBER INDUSTRIES & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

DIVAKAR UPADHYAYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
C L PAUL()(9599135405)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH AGGARWALA(SATISHAGGARWALA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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17 W.P.(C)-10870/2024 
CM APPL. 44746/2024 

MOHINDER KUMAR   
V/s PR. COMMISSIONER OF DELHI GOODS 
AND SERVICES TAX & ORS. 
  

RAJESH JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH JAIN AND VIRAG 
TIWARI(INFOTAX@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810042928)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI NORTH LEGAL(DELHINORTH-LEGAL@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-5629/2025 
CM APPL. 25658/2025 

M/S MS STEEL (THROUGH ITS PARTNER 
SH.MANOJ KUMAR BANSAL)  
V/s THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, CGST 
DIVISION NARAINA, DELHI SOUTH 
COMMISSIONERATE & ANR. 
  

NITIN GULATI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITIN GULATI(NIT.GULATI@YAHOO.COM)(9313133000)(PETITIONER) 
LEGAL CGST DELHI SOUTH, CGST DELHI 
WEST(LEGAL.CGSTDELHISOUTH@GOV.IN, 
CGSTDELHIWESTLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CEXDEL(COMMRADT_1CEXDEL@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-16068/2025 CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

YOGENDRA ALDAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V. LAKSHMIKUMARAN, YOGENDRA ALDAK(CHARANYA.1@LAKSHMISRI.COM, 
YOGENDRA.ALDAK@LAKSHMISRI.COM)(8010333998)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DGHRDHRM1.CBIC@GOV.IN, 
ADJLONI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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COURT NO.04    

   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA 

     HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA 

 

 

CLIK HERE TO JOIN VC:  

 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc8 

 

 

Meeting ID 25158151075 

 

 

 

FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP: 

  

Bhupesh.kumar@dhc.nic.in 

Mobile No.: 9899922136 

 

courtmaster253@gmail.com 

 
 

ITEM NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 ITA-49/2024 SPIRITUAL REGENERATION MOVEMENT FOUNDATION OF INDIA  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CIRCLE 2(1), NEW DELHI 
  

VED KUMAR JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VED JAIN(JAINVED@GMAIL.COM)(7327094333)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT2.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETEX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc8
mailto:Bhupesh.kumar@dhc.nic.in
mailto:courtmaster253@gmail.com
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COURT NO.04    

DIVISION BENCH- IV 

   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA 

HON‟BLE MR.JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR_ 
 

 

 

 

CLIK HERE TO JOIN VC:  

 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc8 

 

 

Meeting ID 25158151075 

 

 

 

FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP: 

  

Bhupesh.kumar@dhc.nic.in 

Mobile No.: 9899922136 
 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 ITA-164/2026 
CM APPL. 13660/2026 
CM APPL. 13661/2026 

M/S TRIPLE S STOCK AND SHARES PVT LTD  
V/s ITO WARD-16(4) NEW DELHI 
  

PANKHURI SHRIVASTAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKHURI SHRIVASTAVA 
(PANKHURIS.OFFIE@GMAIL.COM)(9899189200)(PETITIONER) 
INCOMETAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-18483/2025 
CM APPL. 76643/2025 
CM APPL. 76644/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 19105/2025 

VEDANTA HOLDINGS MAURITIUS II LIMITED  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 
INTERNATIONAL TAX 3 DELHI & ANR. 
  

ABHYUDAYA SHANKAR BAJPAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHUDAYA SHANKAR 
BAJPAI(ABHYUDAYA@CHAMBERSSOFSJ.LAW)(9717077126)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-19105/2025 
CM APPL. 79506/2025 

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 
INTERNATIONAL TAX CIRCLE 3 1 1 DELHI  
V/s VEDANTA HOLDINGS MAURITIUS II 
LIMITED & ANR. 
  

RUCHIR BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUCHIR BHATIA()(9810371417)(PETITIONER) 
CHAMBER OF SJ(OFFICE@CHAMBERSOFSJ.LAW, 
SSLVDTAXSUPPORT@VEDANTA.CO.IN,)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

4 FAO (COMM)-351/2025 HARBANS SINGH SAHNI  
V/s PAN INDIA CORPORATION LTD 
  

SUNNY ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNNY ARORA (SUNNY2010ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9871643754)(PETITIONER) 
SRG LTD (SRGLTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc8
mailto:Bhupesh.kumar@dhc.nic.in
mailto:SRGLTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT)


13.03.2026                                                                                                                                      ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

24 

 

5 RFA(COMM)-620/2025 
CM APPL. 69356/2025 
CM APPL. 69357/2025 
CM APPL. 69358/2025 

SACHIN KUMAR  
V/s EKO INDIA FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT LTD 
  

KAMAL KATYAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMAL KATYAN(KAMALKATYAN@GMAIL.COM)(9999956333)(PETITIONER) 
NODAL DESK(NODALDESK@EKO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-7408/2024 
CM APPL. 30929/2024 

RADHA GOVIND SIMITI  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 
CIRCLE EXEMP 2 1 DELHI 
  

SHANTANU DUBEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANAND KIRON 
CHAUDHURI(INFO.MAHESHKUMAR.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9810084798)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN, 
CIT.JUDICIAL.DELHI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN, 
CIT.JUDICIAL.DELHI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DIRECTIONS 

7 ITA-486/2019 THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-
CENTRAL-3  
V/s DHARAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD. 
  

RUCHIR BHATIA, DR RAKESH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUCHIR BHATIA(BHATIARUCHIR@GMAIL.COM)(9810371417)(PETITIONER) 
DR RAKESH GUPTA(RAKESH@TAXINDIA.NET)(9654488297)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 

8 CHAT.A.C.-1/2012 
WITH CHAT.A.C. 2/2012 

ANIL K. MALHOTRA  
V/s INSTT. OF CHATERED ACCOUNTANTS OF 
INDIA 
  

JAGJIT SINGH, K.K. JAIN, V.K MISRA, 
BHAGAT SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 
V.K MISRA(VINAY.MISRA@TULI.CO.IN)(9810576950)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 CHAT.A.C.-2/2012 
WITH CHAT.A.C. 2/2012 

ANIL K.WAHI  
V/s INSTT. OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTSOF 
INDIA 
  

JAGJIT SINGH, K.K. JAIN, V.K MISRA, 
BHAGAT SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 
V.K MISRA(VINAY.MISRA@TULI.CO.IN)(9810576950)(RESPONDENT) 
BHAGAT SINGH(BHAGATSINGHIS@YAHOO.COM)(9810133410)(PETITIONER) 
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COURT NO. 50   

   HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN  

      

 

 

 

CLIK HERE TO JOIN  VC:  

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc10  
 

 

meeting No  :- 25127330441 
 

 
 NOTE  :  ANY ADJOURNMENT SLIP WITH NO OBJECTION OF OTHER PARTY/IES MAY BE FORWARDED ON 

          THE E- MAIL ID OF THE COURT MASTER BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON PREVIOUS DAY. 
 

 

 

FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP ---   sumanchawala575@gmail.com 

mjcourtmaster@gmail.com 
 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 CM APPL. 8991/2026 
In MISC. APPEAL(PMLA)-79/2025 

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT  
V/s M/S TRIDENT INFOSOL PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

MANISH JAIN, HIMANSHU SETHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK GURNANI(VIVEK.GURNANI14@GMAIL.COM)(9584487160)(PETITIONER) 
H SETHI(HSETHIOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HIMANSHU(HIMANSHU4LAW@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VIVEK(ADV.VIVEKGURNANI.FEMA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
HIMANSHU SETHI()(9999384080)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR FINAL HEARING (CONNECTED) 

2 W.P.(C)-13468/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 13469/2019 
W.P.(C) 13471/2019 
W.P.(C) 2296/2020 
W.P.(C) 2836/2020 
W.P.(C) 3003/2020 
W.P.(CRL) 588/2020 
W.P.(CRL) 665/2020 
W.P.(CRL) 669/2020 
W.P.(CRL) 700/2020 
W.P.(CRL) 3522/2019 
W.P.(CRL) 3539/2019 
W.P.(CRL) 414/2020 
W.P.(CRL) 472/2020 
W.P.(CRL) 575/2020 

MANOJ DHIRYAN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

MUHAMMAD UMAR KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUHAMMAD UMAR KHAN()(9971412021)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 
 
 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc10
mailto:sumanchawala575@gmail.com
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3 W.P.(C)-13469/2019 
CM APPL. 28229/2020 

ANSHU KAPOOR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

BILAL ANWAR KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BILAL ANWAR KHAN()(981003756)(PETITIONER) 
BILALKHAN(CHAMBERS.BILAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811003756)(PETITIONER) 
BILAL ANWAR KHAN(CHAMBER.BILAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811003756)(PETITIONER) 
CENTRAL GOVT STANDING COUNSEL(CGSC461@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-13471/2019 
CM APPL. 1483/2023 

VAIBHAV MISHRA AND ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

NANITA SHARMA, FUZAIL AHMAD 
AYYUBI, KISLAYA MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NANITA SHARMA()(9891991917)(PETITIONER) 
NANITA SHARMA(NANITA.2001S@GMAIL.COM)(9891740173)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
AHLUWALIA PAL(AHLUWALIAPAL@GMAIL.COM, 
ADV.RAJATNAIR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KISLAYA MISHRA(OFFICEOFADVKKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9654968449)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 W.P.(CRL)-3522/2019 
CRL.M.A. 147/2020 
CRL.M.A. 6521/2020 
CRL.M.A. 3809/2023 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 3539/2019 
W.P.(CRL) 414/2020 
W.P.(CRL) 472/2020 
W.P.(CRL) 575/2020 

NABILA HASAN & ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

SNEHA MUKHERJEE, DHRUV PANDE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SNEHA MUKHERJEE()(9999602308)(PETITIONER) 
 
SNEHA MUKHERJEE(SNEHA@HRLN.ORG)(9999602308)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MOUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
CHAITAINYA 
GOSAIN(CRIMINALSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9999981270)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJAT NAIR(OFFICE.RAJATNAIR@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KIRTIMAN SINGH(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(CRL)-3539/2019 BAHADUR ABBAS NAQVI & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

MEHMOOD PRACHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEHMOOD PRACHA()(8447852231)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-2296/2020 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 588/2020 
W.P.(CRL) 669/2020 
W.P.(CRL) 700/2020 
W.P.(CRL) 665/2020 
W.P.(C) 3003/2020 
W.P.(C) 2836/2020 

AJAY GAUTAM  
V/s GNCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

AJAY GAUTAM, RAHUL MEHRA, 
SANJOY GHOSE, ANIL SONI, DHRUV 
PANDE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY GAUTAM()(9811128861)(PETITIONER) 
DHRUV PANDE(DHRUVPANDE94@GMAIL.COM)(9910165010)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-2836/2020 
CM APPL. 9860/2020 

JAMIAT ULAMA-I-HIND  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

MOHD. TAIYAB KHAN, DHRUV 
PANDE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHD. TAIYAB KHAN()(9818088149)(PETITIONER) 
DHRUV PANDE(DHRUVPANDE94@GMAIL.COM)(9910165010)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-3003/2020 JAMIAT ULAMA-I-HIND THROUGH GENERAL 
SECRETARY  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

MOHD. TAIYAB KHAN, DHRUV 
PANDE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHRUV PANDE(DHRUVPANDE94@GMAIL.COM)(9910165010)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:DHRUVPANDE94@GMAIL.COM)(9910165010)(RESPONDENT)
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10 W.P.(CRL)-414/2020 MD. MINHAJUDDIN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

MOHD. AMAN KHAN, KISLAYA 
MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHD. AMAN KHAN()(8010275927)(PETITIONER) 
KISLAYA MISHRA(OFFICEOFADVKKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9654968449)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 W.P.(CRL)-472/2020 
CRL.M.A. 5667/2020 

SHAYAAN MUJEEB  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

MS. NABILA HASAN, FUZAIL AHMAD 
AYYUBI, DHRUV PANDE, KISLAYA 
MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MS. NABILA HASAN()(9911626645)(PETITIONER) 
MS. NABILA HASAN()(9916266451)(PETITIONER) 
DHRUV PANDE(DHRUVPANDE94@GMAIL.COM)(9910165010)(RESPONDENT) 
KISLAYA MISHRA(OFFICEOFADVKKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9654968449)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 W.P.(CRL)-575/2020 MD MUSTAFA  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

MS. NABILA HASAN, ANIL SONI, 
RAJESH GOGNA, DHRUV PANDE, 
KISLAYA MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MS. NABILA HASAN()(9911626645)(PETITIONER) 
DHRUV PANDE(DHRUVPANDE94@GMAIL.COM)(9910165010)(RESPONDENT) 
KISLAYA MISHRA(OFFICEOFADVKKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9654968449)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 W.P.(CRL)-588/2020 
CRL.M.A. 5365/2020 
CRL.M.A. 9659/2020 
CRL.M.A. 8160/2022 
CRL.M.A. 14970/2022 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 700/2020 
W.P.(CRL) 665/2020 
W.P.(CRL) 669/2020 

LAWYERS VOICE  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

ARCHANA SHARMA, ARCHANA 
SHARMA, ANIL SONI, RAHUL 
MEHRA, DHRUV PANDE, CH ANIMES 
PRUSTY, HARSH PRABHAKAR, 
TARANNUM CHEEMA, SARIM 
NAVED, D ABHINAV RAO, PRATEREK 
KRISHAN CHADHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARCHANA SHARMA()(9650630011)(PETITIONER) 
 
ARCHANA SHARMA(LAWYERARCHANASHARMA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SONIA GANDHI(SONIAGANDHI@SANSAD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARCHANA 
SHARMA(LAWYERARCHANASHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9650630011)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL GANDHI(RAHUL.GANDHI@SANSAD.NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SONI GANDHI(SONIGANDHI@SANSAD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARCHANASHARMA(AGRIMSHARMA29@GMAIL.COM)(9650630011)(PETITIONER) 
DHRUV PANDE(DHRUVPANDE94@GMAIL.COM)(9910165010)(RESPONDENT) 
CH ANIMES PRUSTY(ANIMESHPRUSTY19@GMAIL.COM)(8285606749)(RESPONDENT) 
HARSH 
PRABHAKAR(HARSHPRABHAKAR.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9999309014)(RESPONDEN
T) 
TARANNUM CHEEMA(TARANNUM.CHEEMA@GMAIL.COM)(9999862000)(PETITIONER) 
SARIM NAVED(SARIM.NAVED@GMAIL.COM)(9999821341)(RESPONDENT) 
D ABHINAV RAO(OFFICE.ABHINAVRAO@GMAIL.COM)(8800774793)(RESPONDENT) 
PRATEREK KRISHAN 
CHADHA(PRATEEKCHADHA@GMAIL.COM)(9871588144)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(CRL)-665/2020 
CRL.M.A. 5109/2020 
CRL.M.A. 5330/2020 
CRL.M.A. 5367/2020 
CRL.M.A. 9161/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 2296/2020 
W.P.(C) 2836/2020 
W.P.(C) 3003/2020 
W.P.(CRL) 669/2020 

SHAIKH MUJTABA FAROOQ & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

THROUGH COURT, AFTAB ALI KHAN, 
PETITIONER IN PERSON, ARCHANA 
SHARMA, DHRUV PANDE, VARUN 
SETH, VEDANSH ANAND 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AFTAB ALI KHAN()(9811375917)(PETITIONER) 
PETITIONER IN PERSON()(9811128861)(RESPONDENT) 
SANKET GUPTA(LAYERARCHANASHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9650630011)(PETITIONER) 
L K PASSI & ANITA SAROJ(IKPASSIDVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9910893865)(PETITIONER) 
ARCHANASHARMA(AGRIMSHARMA29@GMAIL.COM)(9650630011)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD. MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
CHAITANYA 
GOSAIN(CRIMINALSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
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DHRUV PANDE(DHRUVPANDE94@GMAIL.COM)(9910165010)(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN SETH(VARUNADVOCATE727@GMAIL.COM)(8826680187)(RESPONDENT) 

15 W.P.(CRL)-669/2020 
CRL.M.A. 5122/2020 
CRL.M.A. 6229/2020 
CRL.M.A. 26094/2024 

BRINDA KARAT  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

NUPUR AGRAWAL, TARA NARULA, 
NUPUR, DHRUV PANDE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NUPUR AGRAWAL()(9873861166)(PETITIONER) 
TARA NARULA (TARA@NARULAANDASSOCIATES.COM)(981003733)(PETITIONER) 
CHAITNYA 
GOSAIN(CRIMINALSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9999981270)(RESPONDENT) 
TARA NARULA(OFFICE@NARULAANDASSOCIATES.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
DHRUV PANDE(DHRUVPANDE94@GMAIL.COM)(9910165010)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(CRL)-700/2020 DEEPAK MADAN  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS 
  

HARSH PRIYA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSH PRIYA SINGH()(9999681810)(PETITIONER) 
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COURT NO. 50   

DIVISION BENCH- V 

   HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY 

     HON‟BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR 

 

 

 

CLIK HERE TO JOIN  VC:  

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc10  
 

 

meeting No  :- 25127330441 
 

 
 NOTE  :  ANY ADJOURNMENT SLIP WITH NO OBJECTION OF OTHER PARTY/IES MAY BE FORWARDED ON 

          THE E- MAIL ID OF THE COURT MASTER BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON PREVIOUS DAY. 
 

 

 

FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP ---   sumanchawala575@gmail.com 

 

                                           pramod.kumar@dhc.nic.in 

 
 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 RFA(OS)-9/2026 
CM APPL. 13174/2026 
CM APPL. 13175/2026 
CM APPL. 13176/2026 

NISHA VATS  
V/s VINOD KUMARI BHALLA & ORS. 
  

AYUSH GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMMIT KAUSHAL(AYUSHGARGADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
ANKIT(ANKITBHALLA@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT (JAUHARIAMIT@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PREM(PREM.PCHA1951@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SAYHITOPC(SAYHITOPC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CHANDERAKSH(CHANDERASKSH@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AAKANKSHAA(AAKANKSHAA_PRAKASH@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PRAKASH(PRAKASH22CHANDER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SUMEET(SUMEET.CHANDRA1@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-2699/2026 
CM APPL. 13059/2026 
CM APPL. 13060/2026 

MICROWAVE COMMUNICATIONS 
LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s CREDIT AGRICOLE CORPORATE AND 
INVESTMENT BANK & ORS. 
  

ALBA LAW OFFICES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALBA LAW OFFICES()(9868512424)(PETITIONER) 
ZEYD SEDDIK(ZEYD.SEDDIK@CA-CIB.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AMOLSINHA.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

3 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-378/2024 
CM APPL. 67646/2024 

SMT RANI DEVI  
V/s SH DINESH KUMAR & ANR. 
  

AMIT GEORGE, AMOL ACHARYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMOL 
ACHARYA(AMOLACHARYAA@GMAIL.COM)(8860875882)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc10
mailto:sumanchawala575@gmail.com
mailto:AMOLACHARYAA@GMAIL.COM)(8860875882)(PETITIONER)
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FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 

4 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-263/2025 
CM APPL. 43578/2025 
CM APPL. 43579/2025 
CM APPL. 43580/2025 

AMBIKA SINGHANIA  
V/s ARUNPAT SINGHANIA (DECEASED) & 
ANR. 
  

HARISH MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARISH MALIK(MALIK.HARISH01@GMAIL.COM)(7838855710)(PETITIONER) 
SAGAR 
CHAUHAN(SAGARCHAUHAN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



13.03.2026                                                                                                                                      ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

31 

 

COURT NO. 33  

            HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR  

 

 

 

CLICK HERE FOR VC 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt6 

 

Meeting No. 1669 92 0249 

 

 

Join from a video conferencing system or application 

Dial: 

 

dhcvirtualcourt6@dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com 

 

 

You can also dial 210.4.202.4 and enter your meeting number. 

 

Join by phone 

Access Code: 1669 92 0249 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

courtmaster@pmsingh.in   

rajesh.malhotra@dhc.nic.in  

cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in 

 

 

NOTE: Counsels and Litigants may send their apperances through the following  

      link/form. This form shall be available during Court hearing days 

      from 09:00 A.M – 04:30 P.M.. 

 

      https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7  

 

NOTE: On Tuesdays and Wednesdays, exclusively Criminal Matters will be taken up apart from the cases 

      Listed in supplementary list. Ld. Counsel are requested to make an effort to appear physically in 

      hearing matters. 

 

NOTE: No adjournment would be granted in first 15 Criminal Appeals listed for hearing. 

 

NOTE: Counsel and Litigants may obtain TCR/Paper Book, if required, from the Registry/Portfolio Branch 

as 

 per rules. 

 

NOTE: Any request of adjournment in the matters listed before Special Benches shall be entertained 

  Only in physical form being submitted to the Court as per Rules. 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 CM APPL. 66336/2025 
In W.P.(C)-10363/2021(Disposed off 
case) 

LALIT SHARMA AND ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

LALIT SHARMA, SIDDHARTH, 
ASHISH, AVADH BIHARI 
KAUSHIK, ANSHU DAVAR, 
SHOHIT CHAUDHRY 
 
 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt6
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in
mailto:cmrajeshmalhotra@dhc.nic.in
mailto:cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in
https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M C 
PREMI(MEHARCHANDPREMI@GMAIL.COM)(9818121512)(PETITIONER) 
BAR COUNCIL OF 
DELHI(BARCOUNCILOFDELHI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT BAR 
ASSOCIATION(EXECUTIVE.RABA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SOUTH DISTRICT, GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI(DCSOUTH@HUB.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
UMESH JOSHI(ADVUMESHJOSHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LALIT 
SHARMA(LALIT.SHARMA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810299997)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DC(DCSOUTH@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH 
(ADVASHISHCHANDRA339@GMAIL.COM)(9540557294)(PETITIONER) 
AVADH BIHARI 
KAUSHIK(AVADHKAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)(9811455431)(RESPONDENT) 
SHOHIT 
CHAUDHRY(SHOHITC@GMAIL.COM)(9999091964)(PETITIONER) 
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COURT NO. 33  

            HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH 
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA 

 

 

 
 

CLICK HERE FOR VC 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt6 

 

Meeting No. 1669 92 0249 

 

 

Join from a video conferencing system or application 

Dial: 

 

dhcvirtualcourt6@dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com 

 

 

You can also dial 210.4.202.4 and enter your meeting number. 

 

Join by phone 

Access Code: 1669 92 0249 

 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

courtmaster@pmsingh.in   
courtmaster09@gmail.com  

 

 

NOTE: Counsels and Litigants may send their apperances through the following  

      link/form. This form shall be available during Court hearing days 

      from 09:00 A.M – 04:30 P.M.. 

 

      https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7  

 

NOTE: On Tuesdays and Wednesdays, exclusively Criminal Matters will be taken up apart from the cases 

      Listed in supplementary list. Ld. Counsel are requested to make an effort to appear physically in 

      hearing matters. 

 

NOTE: No adjournment would be granted in first 15 Criminal Appeals listed for hearing. 

 

NOTE: Counsel and Litigants may obtain TCR/Paper Book, if required, from the Registry/Portfolio Branch 

as 

 per rules. 

 

NOTE: Any request of adjournment in the matters listed before Special Benches shall be entertained 

  Only in physical form being submitted to the Court as per Rules. 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 W.P.(C)-8489/2024 
CM APPL. 34941/2024 
CM APPL. 63347/2024 
CM APPL. 12263/2025 
 

KRISHAN KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s DELHI JAL BOARD & ORS. 
  

APOORVA PANDEY, MANISH KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt6
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in
mailto:courtmaster09@gmail.com
https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
APOORVA PANDEY AND ADYASHA NANDA(APOORVA@APTLEGAL.IN, 
DELHIOFFICE@APTLEGAL.IN)(9717252620)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI JAL BOARD(SANGEETABHARTI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI VILLAGE DEVELOPMENT BOARD(CDEVLOP@NIC.IN, DIRM-
PWD@DELHI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
APOORVA PANDEY AND ADYASHA NANDA(APOORVA@APTLEGAL.IN, 
DELHIOFFICE@APTLEGAL.IN)(9717252606)(PETITIONER) 
SANGEETA BHARTI(SANGEETABHARTI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA(RAJA@KDATTA.IN)(9811079853)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-10480/2024 
CM APPL. 43099/2024 
WITH W.P.(C) 17064/2024 
W.P.(C) 3355/2025 
W.P.(C) 5950/2025 

AMITA SACHDEVA & ANR.  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

AMITA SACHDEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MALLIKA PARMAR(MALLIKA.PARMAR@YAHOO.COM)(9971428439)(PETITIONER) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANGEETA BHARTI(SANGEETABHARTI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-15399/2024 
CM APPL. 4918/2025 
CM APPL. 8786/2025 
CM APPL. 45271/2025 

SHAILENDRA BHATNAGAR  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

VIPIN CHAUDHARY, SHALENDRA 
BHATNAGAR, DURGESH S. GUPTA, 
SRINIVASAN RAMASWAMY, 
BEENASHAW NANDA SONI, SHAVETA 
MAHAJAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAILENDRA BHATNAGAR & ASSOCIATES(SHAILENDRA@SBASSOCIATES.IN, 
ADVOCATEVIPINCHAUDHARY@GMAIL.COM)(9811101476)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI JAL BOARD(SANGEETABHARTI@GMAIL.COM, GRIEVANCES-DJB@DELHI.GOV.IN, 
SW3DJB@GMAIL.COM)(9811112863)(RESPONDENT) 
SHAILENDRA 
BHATNAGAR(SHAILENDRA@SHASSOCIATES.IN)(9811101476)(PETITIONER) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SHAILENDRA 
BHATNAGAR(SHAILENDRA@SBASSOCIATES.IN)(9811101476)(PETITIONER) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI JAL BOARD(GRIEVANCES-DJB@DELHI.GOV.IN,)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SHRESTHTHA KUMAR(ADVSHRESHTHA@GMAIL.COM)(9582461463)(PETITIONER) 
SANGEETA(SANGEETABHART@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
SRINIVASAN 
RAMASWAMY(SRINIVASAN@RAMASWAMY.CO)(8750541571)(RESPONDENT) 
BEENASHAW NANDA 
SONI(BEENASHAW.LAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9811270125)(RESPONDENT) 
SHAVETA 
MAHAJAN(DR.HARSHPATHAKASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(7982898800)(RESPONDENT) 
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COURT NO. 33  

DIVISION BENCH- VI 

            HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH 

   HON‟BLE MS.JUSTICE MADHU JAIN 

 
 

 
 

CLICK HERE FOR VC 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt6 

 

Meeting No. 1669 92 0249 

 

Join from a video conferencing system or application 

Dial: 

 

dhcvirtualcourt6@dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com 

 

 

You can also dial 210.4.202.4 and enter your meeting number. 

 

Join by phone 

Access Code: 1669 92 0249 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

courtmaster@pmsingh.in   
 

 

NOTE: Counsels and Litigants may send their apperances through the following  

      link/form. This form shall be available during Court hearing days 

      from 09:00 A.M – 04:30 P.M.. 

 

      https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7  

 

NOTE: On Tuesdays and Wednesdays, exclusively Criminal Matters will be taken up apart from the cases 

      Listed in supplementary list. Ld. Counsel are requested to make an effort to appear physically in 

      hearing matters. 

 

NOTE: No adjournment would be granted in first 15 Criminal Appeals listed for hearing. 

 

NOTE: Counsel and Litigants may obtain TCR/Paper Book, if required, from the Registry/Portfolio Branch 

as 

 per rules. 

 

NOTE: Any request of adjournment in the matters listed before Special Benches shall be entertained 

  Only in physical form being submitted to the Court as per Rules. 

 

CRIMINAL SIDE MATTERS 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

CRIMINAL APPEALS 

1 CRL.A.-85/2020 
CRL.M.A. 1367/2020 
CRL.M.A. 3492/2022 
WITH CRL.A. 86/2020 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR , DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 
  

KRITAGYA KUMAR KAIT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CENTRAL GOVERMENT STANDING COUNSEL(CGSC461@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
NISHI(NISHI.EAP@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt6
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in
https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7
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2 CRL.A.-86/2020 
CRL.M.A. 1370/2020 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 
  

  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

FOR DIRECTION ON OFFICE NOTE 

3 CRL.A.-1573/2025 
CRL.M.A. 13654/2012 

PRITAM SINGH  
V/s PREM SINGH & ORS. 
  

M.L.SHARMA, SHANTHA DEVI RAMAN, 
M.L.YADAV, SANTHA DEVI RAMAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 

 

CIVIL SIDE MATTERS 

 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

4 W.P.(C)-2540/2026 SURESH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

RAJESH PRASAD PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JITENDERTYAGI & ASSOCIATES(RAJESH.JASCH@GMAIL.COM)(9810008859)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, MCD, DDA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, 
DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PUSHKAR SOOD, GNCTD(PUSHKARSOOD03@GMAIL.COM, GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

5 RFA(COMM)-
594/2025 
CM APPL. 
66618/2025 
CM APPL. 
66620/2025 
CM APPL. 
11786/2026 

RAJNISH RANJAN  
V/s M/S VIMAL ELECTRICALS PVT LTD 
  

MRINAL KISHOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJEEV(MRINALKISHORE60@GMAIL.COM)(9958520733)(PETITIONER) 
RANJAN(RANJAN.DOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV GUPTA(MRINALKISHORE60@GMAIL.COM)(9958520733)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-5791/2019 
CM APPL. 
40786/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 
5792/2019 

M/S THE GENERAL PRODUCE CO. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

NAVEEN KUMAR, 
ANURAG AHLUWALIA, 
GOPAL PRASAD, GAURI 
RASGORTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVEEN KUMAR()(9724243214)(PETITIONER) 
NAVEEN KUMAR()(9899697779)(PETITIONER) 
GAURI RASGORTA (GAURI.RASGOTRA@GRLAW.IN)(9560015656)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-5792/2019 
CM APPL. 
40787/2019 

M/S THE GENERAL PRODUCE CO. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

NAVEEN KUMAR, GOPAL 
PRASAD, GAURI 
RASGORTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVEEN KUMAR()(9724243214)(PETITIONER) 
NAVEEN KUMAR()(9899697779)(PETITIONER) 
GAURI RASGORTA (GAURI.RASGOTRA@GRLAW.IN)(9560015656)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-2546/2020 ANOOP SHANKAR  
V/s GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

N. PRABHAKAR, SAMEER 
VASHISHT, FEBIN 
MATHEW VARGHESE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N. PRABHAKAR()(9643062076)(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 
FEBIN MATHEW VARGHESE(FEB_MATT@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9953418874)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

mailto:FEB_MATT@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9953418874)(RESPONDENT)
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9 W.P.(C)-15701/2023 
CM APPL. 
62968/2023 

G S PRASHAD  
V/s PANCHDEEP COOP G H SOCIETY LTD & ORS. 
  

KUNAL KALRA, SANDEEP 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL KALRA(KKALRA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9871028645)(PETITIONER) 
SANDEEP SINGH(SANDEEPSINGH561@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP KUMAR (SANDEEPSINGH561@GMAIL.COM)(9810122554)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-3744/2024 
CM APPL. 
80428/2025 

COL MAHINDER SINGH AND ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

BHAGABATI PRASAD 
PADHY, SHIMPY 
SHARMA, SHIMPY 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHAGABATI PRASAD PADHY(BHAGABATI_PP@YAHOO.COM)(9350209833)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDA-WEB@DDA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIMPY SHARMA AND ARMAN SHARMA AND SHIVANGI 
GOEL(SHIMPY@ANANDSHARMAASSOCIATES.COM,)(9971550603)(PETITIONER) 
KRITIKA(CHAMBERSOFKRITIKAGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIMPY SHARMA(SHIMPY@ANANDSHARMAASSOCIATES.COM)(9971550603)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-8404/2024 RAVINDER KUMAR   
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

KAILASH CHANDRA, 
TAJINDER VIRDI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAILASH CHANDRA()(9643292901)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
TAJINDER VIRDI(TAJVIRDI@GMAIL.COM)(9818834444)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-19351/2025 SMT NIRMALA DEVI  
V/s REGISTRAR OF CO OPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS. 
  

AADIL SINGH BOPARAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AADIL SINGH BOPARAI, SHRUTI AGRAWAL, PRAKRUTHI JAIN, ABHISHEK 
DUBEY(CHAMBERSOFAADILSINGHBOPARAI@GMAIL.COM)(9999190092)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, DDA, RCS(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN, 
RCOOP@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
JATAV COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES(JATAVCOOPERATIVE.SOCITIES@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-19680/2025 
CM APPL. 
82133/2025 

SURYA KANT TYAGI   
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS. 
  

LAKSHAY SAWHNEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAKSHAY SWAHNEY(SSLAW316@GMAIL.COM)(9811870224)(PETITIONER) 
NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL(DHRUV_M@YYAHOO.COM)(9910961933)(RESPONDENT) 
NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-417/2026 
WITH W.P.(C) 
572/2026 

TRILOK AGGARWAL & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

CHARANJIT SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHARANJIT SHARMA()(9910301109)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-572/2026 TRILOK AGGARWAL & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

CHARANJIT SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHARANJIT SHARMA()(9910301109)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-1313/2026 ASHOK KUMAR VERMA AND ORS.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ORS 
  

KAILASH KUMAR JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIPIN KUMAR(VIPINVASHISTH2000@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
R(LEGALCELLDCB@GMAIL.COM,STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM,UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

mailto:LEGALCELLDCB@GMAIL.COM,STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM,UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT)
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FOR COMPLIANCE 

17 W.P.(C)-
6339/2015(Disposed 
off case) 
WITH W.P.(C) 
6356/2015 
W.P.(C) 6357/2015 
W.P.(C) 6363/2015 
W.P.(C) 6378/2015 

USHA DEVI & ANR  
V/s  UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

S.S. KHATRI, JYOTI TYAGI, 
SANJEEV SABHARWAL, 
SIDDHARTH BATRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH BATRA(SIDDHARTH.BATRA@SATRAMDASS.COM)(9888884445)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-
6356/2015(Disposed 
off case) 

M/S BAHRI PROPERTIES PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

S.S. KHATRI, ARJUN 
PANT, JYOTI TYAGI, 
SIDDHARTH BATRA, 
MANIKA TRIPATHY, 
PRASHANT DIWAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH BATRA(SIDDHARTH.BATRA@SATRAMDASS.COM)(9888884445)(PETITIONER) 
MANIKA TRIPATHY(TRIPATHYMANIKA@GMAIL.COM)(9811831835)(RESPONDENT) 
PRASHANT DIWAN(ADVDIWANPRASHANT@GMAIL.COM)(9811937371)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-
6357/2015(Disposed 
off case) 

VIRENDER LAL BAHRI & ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

S.S. KHATRI, JYOTI TYAGI, 
SIDDHARTH BATRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH BATRA(SIDDHARTH.BATRA@SATRAMDASS.COM)(9888884445)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-
6363/2015(Disposed 
off case) 

VINOD KHANNA & ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

S.S. KHATRI, JYOTI TYAGI, 
MANIKA TRIPATHY, 
NAUSHAD AHMED KHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANIKA TRIPATHY(TRIPATHYMANIKA@GMAIL.COM)(9811831835)(RESPONDENT) 
NAUSHAD AHMED KHAN(ASCGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868111799)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-
6378/2015(Disposed 
off case) 

KANTA BAHRI & ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

S.S. KHATRI, JYOTI TYAGI, 
SIDDHARTH BATRA, 
MANIKA TRIPATHY, 
ZEHRA KHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH BATRA(SIDDHARTH.BATRA@SATRAMDASS.COM)(9888884445)(PETITIONER) 
MANIKA TRIPATHY(TRIPATHYMANIKA@GMAIL.COM)(9811831835)(RESPONDENT) 
ZEHRA KHAN(KHANZEHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9958114482)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR DISPOSAL 

22 W.P.(C)-1623/2017 BHARAT JAGRITI COOPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.  
V/s MANJU BALA MISHRA & ANR 
  

ANKUR ARORA & MOHD. 
ATIF, ANKUR ARORA, 
ANKUR ARORA, 
SATYAKAM, ADITYA 
NARAYAN TRIPATHY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR ARORA(ADVANKURARORA@GMAIL.COM)(9811929774)(PETITIONER) 
 
SATYAKAM (SATYAKAMADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9868219633)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DIRECTION ON OFFICE NOTE 

23 W.P.(C)-9293/2015 ASHWANI TEWARI & ORS  
V/s GNCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

S.K. ROUT & ASSOCIATES, 
YESHU JAIN, JYOTI TYAGI, 
VISHAL MAAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHAL MAAN(VISHALMAAN72@GMAIL.COM)(9899934315)(PETITIONER) 
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COURT NO. 34 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR  

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA 

 

 

 

Click below to join the VC: 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

rajesh.malhotra@dhc.nic.in  

cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in 

courtmaster09@gmail.com 

 

 

All counsels are requested to send their appearance through this form. 

 

https://forms.gle/k1o4ruPqPt5hgFQJ9 

 

This form shall be available on all court hearing days from 10:00 AM to 05:00 PM.  

Counsels are requested to fill this form only once. 

The first submission shall be treated as final. 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 O.REF.-1/2024 
WITH W.P.(C) 
15418/2023 

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION   
V/s NEMO 
  

AS DIRECTED, NIDHI RAMAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIDHI RAMAN(NIDHIRAMAN.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9555672532)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-15418/2023 SH.SHISHPAL(DECEASED) THROGH LRS & ORS.  
V/s GOVT.OF NCT DELHI THROUGH & ANR. 
  

RAGHAV MEHDIRATTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AEQUITAS LEGAL ALLIANCE(LAWYERS332@GMAIL.COM)(9871262435)(PETITIONER) 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5
mailto:cmrajeshmalhotra@dhc.nic.in
mailto:cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in
mailto:courtmaster09@gmail.com
https://forms.gle/k1o4ruPqPt5hgFQJ9
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COURT NO. 34 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA 

HON‟BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR 

HON‟BLE MS.JUSTICE MADHU JAIN 

 

 

 

Click below to join the VC: 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

rajesh.malhotra@dhc.nic.in  

 

All counsels are requested to send their appearance through this form. 

 

https://forms.gle/k1o4ruPqPt5hgFQJ9 

 

This form shall be available on all court hearing days from 10:00 AM to 05:00 PM.  

Counsels are requested to fill this form only once. 

The first submission shall be treated as final. 

 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 

1 W.P.(C)-13325/2018 
WITH W.P.(C) 
5428/2024 
W.P.(C) 2138/2019 
W.P.(C) 2311/2019 
W.P.(C) 2479/2019 

KTC (INDIA ) PVT.LTD  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GST AUDIT-II DELHI 
& ANR. 
  

ANURAG OJHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANURAG OJHA(ANURAGDULAW@GMAIL.COM)(8860069704)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-2138/2019 
CM APPL. 
19531/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 
2479/2019 

M/S T.R. SAWHNEY MOTORS PVT.LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

J.K. MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 
J.K.MITTAL(JKMITTALSEVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-2311/2019 
CM APPL. 
10762/2019 
CM APPL. 
37409/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 
11269/2019 
W.P.(C) 13531/2019 

M/S NVM DESIGN AND CONTRACTS PVT. LTD  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GST AUDIT -I DELHI 
& ORS. 
  

ANURAG OJHA, HARPREET SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANURAG OJHA(ANURAGDULAW@GMAIL.COM)(8860069704)(PETITIONER) 
HARPEET SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(PETITIONER) 
ANURAG AHLUWALIA(ANURAGCGSC@GMAIL.COM)(9811418995)(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG (ANURAGDULAW@GMAIL.COM)(8860069704)(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5
mailto:cmrajeshmalhotra@dhc.nic.in
https://forms.gle/k1o4ruPqPt5hgFQJ9
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4 W.P.(C)-2479/2019 
CM APPL. 
19590/2023 

M/S SERVICES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

J.K. MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 
J K MITTAL (JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-5428/2024 
CM APPL. 
22439/2024 
WITH W.P.(C) 
13325/2018 

THE INDURE PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SANDEEP CHILANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANDEEP CHILANA(SANDEEP.CHILANA@CCLAW.IN)(9910084446)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(R.SECY@GOV.IN, COMMR.GSTSOUTH@GOV.IN, )()(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG DULAW(ANURAGDULAW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-11269/2019 
CM APPL. 
46453/2019 

M/S NETCO CABLES INDUSTRIES (P) LTD  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (CIRCLE-9) AND ORS 
  

R K PHILLIPS, AMIT BANSAL, SONU BHATNAGAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K PHILLIPS()(9811091366)(PETITIONER) 
SONU BHATNAGAR(BHATNAGARSONU@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-13531/2019 
CM APPL. 
54802/2019 
CM APPL. 
6802/2022 

M/S GEETANJALI YOG LLP  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

DEEPAK ANAND, HARPREET SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK ANAND(DANANDADV@GMAIL.COM)(9910039942)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH KUMAR (SATISHKUMAR8673@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253533)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-5928/2019 
CM APPL. 
9162/2022 
CM APPL. 
19587/2023 
CM APPL. 
42074/2024 

M/S.KOENIG SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

J.K. MITTAL, HARPREET SINGH, RAGHUPATHY 
RAMACHANDRAN, RAVI PRAKASH, RAGHUPATHY 
RAMACHANDRAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 
J K MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9958510785)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253535)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
J K MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
JK MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
R. RAMACHANDRAN(RRCADV1@GMAIL.COM)(9868211477)(RESPONDENT) 
RAGHUPATHY RAMACHANDRAN(RRCADV1@GMAIL.COM)(9868211477)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-8161/2019 
CM APPL. 
33801/2019 
CM APPL. 654/2022 

M/S TRAVLITE (INDIA)  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GST AUDIT-II DELHI 
& ANR. 
  

ANURAG OJHA, HARPREET SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANURAG OJHA(ANURAGDULAW@GMAIL.COM)(8860069704)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(PETITIONER) 
ANURAG(CORPORATEJUDISLLP@GMAIL.COM)(8860069704)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

mailto:RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT)
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10 W.P.(C)-8610/2019 
CM APPL. 
35560/2019 
CM APPL. 
3612/2022 

ARUSHI EXPORTS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

RAJAT NAVET, HARPREET SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT NAVET()(9650881816)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAT(RAJATNAVET@HOTMAIL.COM)(9650881816)(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-9264/2019 
CM APPL. 
13816/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 
9551/2019 
W.P.(C) 8610/2019 

SOLVINA INDIA PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

TUSHAR JARWAL, HARPREET SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TUSHAR JARWAL()(9818089666)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(PETITIONER) 
TANVEER(TANVEER350@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL(RAHUL.SATEEJA@DUMEDS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TUSHAR(TUSHAR.JARWAL@DUMEDS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-9551/2019 NDTV CONVERGENCE LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

ANURADHA DUTT, SONU BHATNAGAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANURADHA DUTT()(9810044138)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-9640/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 
2138/2019 

M/S CLINTUS NETWORK LIMITED   
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS & ANR. 
  

DIVYA GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SEEMA BENGANI(SINGH311294@GMAIL.COM)(9891975608)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH KUMAR()(9810419742)(RESPONDENT) 
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COURT NO. 34 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI  

 

 

 

Click below to join the VC: 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

rajesh.malhotra@dhc.nic.in  

cmvijaypal.dhc@gov.in  
 

 

 

 

All counsels are requested to send their appearance through this form. 

 

https://forms.gle/k1o4ruPqPt5hgFQJ9 

 

This form shall be available on all court hearing days from 10:00 AM to 05:00 PM.  

Counsels are requested to fill this form only once. 

The first submission shall be treated as final. 

 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 CRL.M.A. 
6589/2026 
CRL.M.A. 
6590/2026 
CRL.M.A. 
6591/2026 
In W.P.(CRL)-
394/2025(Disposed 
off case) 

ZEESHAN AHMED  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS. 
  

BILAL ANWAR KHAN, MOHAMMAD SULAMAN KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BILAL ANWAR KHAN (CHAMBERS.BILAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811003756)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
BILAL A. KHAN & ANSHU KAPOOR(ANSHU.KAPOOR097@GMAIL.COM)(9319577203)(PETITIONER) 
BILAL A.KHAN (ANSHU.KAPOOR097@GMAIL.COM)(9319577203)(PETITIONER) 
 
MOHAMMAD SULAMAN KHAN(KHANLAWYER11@GMAIL.COM)(9818416099)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5
mailto:cmrajeshmalhotra@dhc.nic.in
mailto:cmvijaypal.dhc@gov.in
https://forms.gle/k1o4ruPqPt5hgFQJ9
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COURT NO. 34 

DIVISION BENCH-VII 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA 

 

 

 

Click below to join the VC: 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

rajesh.malhotra@dhc.nic.in  

cmnegi93@gmail.com  

 

 

All counsels are requested to send their appearance through this form. 

 

https://forms.gle/k1o4ruPqPt5hgFQJ9 

 

This form shall be available on all court hearing days from 10:00 AM to 05:00 PM.  

Counsels are requested to fill this form only once. 

The first submission shall be treated as final. 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 W.P.(CRL)-421/2026 MANJU NIGAM  
V/s THE STATE GNCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

SHASHANK DATTA VASHISTA, KANIKA 
RELIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHASHANK DATTA (SHASHANKDVASHISTA@GMAIL.COM)(9971826090)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KANIKA RELIA(KANIKA_RELIA@HOTMAIL.COM)(8929386687)(RESPONDENT) 

 

TARGETED MATTERS- 

2 CRL.A.-461/2002 
WITH CRL.A. 49/2004 
CRL.A. 506/2002 

SALEEM @ KALUA  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

Y.N.SINGH SENGAR, RAVINDER 
CHADHA, ISHA KHANNA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 
ISHA KHANNA(IP.KHANNA_ADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811054386)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VASANT KUNJ NORTH-390/1996) 
CRL.A. 506/2002 FILED BY MAYA (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT KUNJ NORTH-390/1996) 

3 CRL.A.-506/2002 MAYA  
V/s STATE 
  

RITU GAUBA, RAVINDER CHADHA, Y 
N SINGH, MANJIT SINGH CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 
MANJIT SINGH 
CHAUHAN(GEORGIANSLAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9810326486)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VASANT KUNJ NORTH-390/1996) 
CRL.A. 461/2002 FILED BY SALEEM @ KALUA (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT KUNJ NORTH-390/1996) 

4 CRL.A.-49/2004 ROSHANI & ANR  
V/s STATE 
  

RITU GAUBA/JAIL 6A, RAVINDER 
CHADHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT VIHAR-390/1996) 

OLD/TARGETED CASES 

5 CRL.A.-274/2003 RAMWATI & 2 ORS.  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

AKSHAY BIPIN, RITU GAUBA, JAIL 
NO.3 SACHIN CHOPRA, RAVINDER 
CHADHA, JAIL NO.6A RITU GAUBA, 
HEMANT GULATI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-100/1998) 

6 CRL.A.-837/2003 PRITHIVI RAJ  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

O.P.GOGNE, RAVINDER CHADHA, 
NITIN KUMAR, RAJ KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJ KUMAR(RAJKUMARADV818@GMAIL.COM)(9871698896)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ASHOK VIHAR-276/1999) 

FOR ADMISSION 

7 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1404/2024 
In CRL.A.-769/2024 
WITH CRL.A. 1254/2025 

KISHAN SRESTH  
V/s CBI 
  

CAUVERI BIRBAL, CAUVERI BIRBAL 
(DHCLSC) 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUSHKAA ARORA (ASSOCIATE@BIRBALCHAMBERS.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1867/2025 
In CRL.A.-1254/2025 

GANPAT @ KUNAL  
V/s CBI THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR 
  

DINESH MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ZOYA MEHTA (ADVOCATEZOYAMEHTA@GMAIL.COM)(9818044070)(PETITIONER) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DLACBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-050-201-S-0010) 
CRL.A. 780/2025 FILED BY AKASH @ HANNY @ 
HUNNY (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-09 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-050-201-S-0010) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

9 CRL.L.P.-330/2024 
CRL.M.A. 20314/2024 

STATE NCT OF DELHI  
V/s IZHAR AHMAD @ BHURA & ORS. 
  

LAKSH KHANNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAKSH KHANNA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PANDAV NAGAR-134/2017) 
CRL.A. 88/2022 FILED BY DINESH KAUSHIK @ 
DEVA (D. OF HEARING : 2022-08-01 ) 
CRL.A. 209/2022 FILED BY IZHAR AHMAD @ 
BHURA (D. OF HEARING : 2022-08-01 ) 
CRL.A. 36/2022 FILED BY SONU VERMA (D. OF 
HEARING : 2030-01-26 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PANDAV NAGAR-134/2017) 
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FOR DIRECTIONS 

10 CRL.A.-99/2022 SHARJEEL IMAM  
V/s THE STATE OFNCT OF DELHI 
  

AHMAD IBRAHIM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TALIB MUSTAFA(TALIB.HNLU17@GMAIL.COM)(774995781)(PETITIONER) 
AHMAD IBRAHIM(AHMADIBRAHIM@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CRIME AND RAILWAY-22/2020) 
CRL.M.C. 1475/2020 FILED BY SHARJEEL IMAM 
(DISPOSED ON : 2020-07-10 ) 
CRL.A. 94/2022 FILED BY SHARJEEL IMAM 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-01-30 ) 
CRL.A. 348/2022 FILED BY SHARJEEL IMAM 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-01-30 ) 
CRL.A. 347/2022 FILED BY SHARJEEL IMAM 
(DISPOSED ON : 2022-10-31 ) 
CRL.A. 215/2024 FILED BY SHARJEEL IMAM 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-05-29 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-22/2020) 
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COURT NO. 34 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA 

HON‟BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR 

 

 

 

Click below to join the VC: 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

rajesh.malhotra@dhc.nic.in  

 

 

All counsels are requested to send their appearance through this form. 

 

https://forms.gle/k1o4ruPqPt5hgFQJ9 

 

This form shall be available on all court hearing days from 10:00 AM to 05:00 PM.  

Counsels are requested to fill this form only once. 

The first submission shall be treated as final. 

 

 

ITEM NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 CM APPL. 65814/2025 
REVIEW PET. 526/2025 
In W.P.(C)-4768/2025(Disposed off case) 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE THROUGH SECRETARY  
V/s SHRI SHAHID MEEZAN 
  

HIMANSHU PATHAK, SYED MOHAMMAD ARIF  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HIMANSHU PATHAK(HPATHAK1951@GMAIL.COM)(9643121390)(PETITIONER) 
AARIF(ADVS.AARIF@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
S M ARIF (ADVS.AARIF@GMAIL.COM)(9811447278)(PETITIONER) 
HIMANSHU(HPATHAK1951@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5
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COURT NO. 34 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA 

HON‟BLE MS.JUSTICE MADHU JAIN 

 

 

Click below to join the VC: 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

rajesh.malhotra@dhc.nic.in  

 

 

All counsels are requested to send their appearance through this form. 

 

https://forms.gle/k1o4ruPqPt5hgFQJ9 

 

This form shall be available on all court hearing days from 10:00 AM to 05:00 PM.  

Counsels are requested to fill this form only once. 

The first submission shall be treated as final. 

 

 

ITEM NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

1 FAO(OS) (COMM)-234/2024 OTSUKA CHEMICAL (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s TRANS ENGINEERS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

SIDDHARTH AGRAWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DUA & ASSOCIATES(AMITDHINGRA@DUASSOCIATES.COM)(9810088376)(PETITIONER) 
BINSY(BINSY-SUSAN@AMSSHARDUL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5
mailto:cmrajeshmalhotra@dhc.nic.in
https://forms.gle/k1o4ruPqPt5hgFQJ9
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COURT NO. 42  

                HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR  

HON'BLE  MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA 

 

 

 

NOTE 1: Learned Counsel are requested to provide electronic copies of compilations of judgments/written submissions at least 24 hours in  

advance of the hearing, by way of email to the Court Master [cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in     
 

The compilations should be  indexed (alongwith relevant  para numbers of judgments specifically mentioned), bookmarked  and OCR    

compatible. They should not be   marked or highlighted. 
 

 

Note 2: Please note that ordinarily no adjournment would be granted in cases which are ripe for hearing. 

 

 

Note 3: In matters in which there is an earlier order directing the matter to be listed for hearing or for disposal, no adjournment will 

be granted unless a requested for adjournment is circulated a day in advance to [cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in] and  Court 
Master      

 
  or an adjournment slip is filed a day in advance, specifying the ground of adjournment.  

 

NOTE 4: LEARNED COUNSEL ARE REQUESTED TO OBTAIN THE ELECTRONIC COPY OF THE COURT RECORDS IN ADVANCE, TO FACILITATE HEARING.  

 

 

NOTE 5: SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY OF TIME, REGULAR MATTTERS WOULD BE TAKEN UP AFTER THE MISCELLANEOUS BOARD IS OVER.  

 

 

NOTE 6:  Pass Over matters in the Supplementary list would be called out before the Advance list is taken up. 

 

NOTE 7:  Presence of Advocates/parties who appear virtually would not be marked if their camera is switched off. 

 

NOTE 8:  On Mondays, Wednesdays, and Fridays, Armed Forces matters would be taken up first in pass over before other matters. 

 

NOTE 9: The dress code for Counsel appearing physically in this Court would also apply to Counsel who appear virtually, Appearance 

Without 

 

  proper and complete Court dress would not be allowed. 

 

 

 

To join hearing please click the link given below:- 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19 

 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in 

cmnandansingh.dhc@gov.in      

 

 

ITEM NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 CM APPL. 1563/2026 
CM APPL. 1564/2026 
CM APPL. 1565/2026 
REVIEW PET. 28/2026 
In LPA-615/2023(Disposed off case) 

DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY  
V/s NEERU KALHER AND ORS. 
  

SHIVENDRA SINGH, SHIVENDRA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVENDRA SINGH(SHIVENDRASINGH065@GMAIL.COM)(9582194010)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAKESH RAZDAN()(8800330771)(RESPONDENT) 
GURJAPNA KAUR ANAND(GURJAPNA.KAUR@GMAIL.COM)(7303204542)(RESPONDENT) 
DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING (PSTECHEDU@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRIYANKA CHANDRA(CHANDRA.PRIYANKA86@GMAIL.COM)(9999766903)(RESPONDENT) 
NEERU KALHER(NEERU.KALHER@GMAIL.COM)(9625001220)(RESPONDENT) 
HARSH UPRETI(HARSHUPRETI13@GMAIL.COM)(9871609336)(RESPONDENT) 
SEEMA GHANGHAS(SEEMAGHANGHAS123@GMAIL.COM)(9650573330)(RESPONDENT) 

 

mailto:cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19
mailto:cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in
mailto:cmnandansingh.dhc@gov.in
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        COURT NO. 42  

                    DIVISION BENCH-VIII 

                HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR  

       HON‟BLE MR.JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA 

 

 

 

 

NOTE 1: Learned Counsel are requested to provide electronic copies of compilations of judgments/written submissions at least 24 hours in  

advance of the hearing, by way of email to the Court Master [cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in     
 

The compilations should be  indexed (alongwith relevant  para numbers of judgments specifically mentioned), bookmarked  and OCR    

compatible. They should not be   marked or highlighted. 
 

 

Note 2: Please note that ordinarily no adjournment would be granted in cases which are ripe for hearing. 

 

 

Note 3: In matters in which there is an earlier order directing the matter to be listed for hearing or for disposal, no adjournment will 

be granted unless a requested for adjournment is circulated a day in advance to [cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in] and  Court 
Master      

 
  or an adjournment slip is filed a day in advance, specifying the ground of adjournment.  

 

NOTE 4: LEARNED COUNSEL ARE REQUESTED TO OBTAIN THE ELECTRONIC COPY OF THE COURT RECORDS IN ADVANCE, TO FACILITATE HEARING.  

 

 

NOTE 5: SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY OF TIME, REGULAR MATTTERS WOULD BE TAKEN UP AFTER THE MISCELLANEOUS BOARD IS OVER.  

 

 

NOTE 6:  Pass Over matters in the Supplementary list would be called out before the Advance list is taken up. 

 

NOTE 7:  Presence of Advocates/parties who appear virtually would not be marked if their camera is switched off. 

 

NOTE 8:  On Mondays, Wednesdays, and Fridays, Armed Forces matters would be taken up first in pass over before other matters. 

 

NOTE 9: The dress code for Counsel appearing physically in this Court would also apply to Counsel who appear virtually, Appearance 

Without 

 

  proper and complete Court dress would not be allowed. 

 

 

 

 

 

To join hearing please click the link given below:- 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19 

 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in 

 

courtmail99@gmail.com  

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TARGETED MATTERS- 

1 LPA-291/2013 
CM APPL. 35643/2016 

S K GUPTA & ORS.  
V/s THE CHAIRMAN AIRPORT 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
  

K K MALHOTRA & D V NANDA, 
SAAHILA LAMBA, KK RAI, 
ANJANA GOSAIN, RUBAL 
MONGIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUBAL 
MONGIA(RUBALMONGIA@GMAIL.COM)(9560960951)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

mailto:cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19
mailto:cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in
mailto:courtmail99@gmail.com
mailto:RUBALMONGIA@GMAIL.COM)(9560960951)(PETITIONER)
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AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

2 LPA-301/2025 
CM APPL. 28382/2025 

PUSHPANJALI FARM OWNERS AND 
RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

BELEENA BIJU, ROOPANSH 
PUROHIT, NIKHIL BENIWAL, 
SHIPRA BALI, SHIVA SAMRAAT 
HANDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SMITI VERMA 
(SMITIVERMA@CVASSOCIATES.IN)(9928446871)(PETITIONER) 
DCSW(DCSW@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
JASPAL(54JASPAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CLO SDMC(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ROOPANSH 
PUROHIT(M91JOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9911464971)(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHIL 
BENIWAL(NIKHILBENIWAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990095979)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIPRA 
BALI(BALISHIPRA64@GMAIL.COM)(8826176778)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVA SAMRAAT 
HANDA(SAMRAAT909@GMAIL.COM)(9953333884)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 RFA(COMM)-482/2024 
CM APPL. 66712/2024 

SHOPPING SERIES & ANR.  
V/s M/S. SHOPPER GALLERY & ORS. 
  

ABHIRAJ JAYANT, DEEPAK, 
RAVI KUMAR GOYAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATENDER KUMAR, 
ABHIRAJ(ABHIRAJ.JAYANT@GMAIL.COM)(8750394811)(PETITIONER) 
VIKRANT(VIKRANT@EVERYCOM.IN)(9818831431)(PETITIONER) 
 
AMIT(AMITSINHALEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811560077)(RESPONDENT) 
RODNEY(RODNEY@SCRIBOARD.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT(AMITSINHALEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPAK 
(DEEPAKSHARMA2922@GMAIL.COM)(9211350090)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI KUMAR 
GOYAL(RAVI@SCRIBOARD.COM)(9760759181)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 RFA(COMM)-199/2025 
CM APPL. 20532/2025 
CM APPL. 20533/2025 
CM APPL. 20535/2025 
CM APPL. 20536/2025 
CM APPL. 14756/2026 

CONNAUGHT PLAZA RESTAURANTS 
PVT LTD  
V/s CBRE SOUTH ASIA PVT. LTD 
  

RAHUL SAGAR SAHAY, PRATIK 
MALIK, PRATIK MALIK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRATIK MALIK(PRATIK@COPM.IN)(9818199302)(PETITIONER) 
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COURT NO. 42  

                HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR  

HON‟BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL 

 

 

 

 

NOTE 1: Learned Counsel are requested to provide electronic copies of compilations of judgments/written submissions at least 24 hours in  

advance of the hearing, by way of email to the Court Master [cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in     
 

The compilations should be  indexed (alongwith relevant  para numbers of judgments specifically mentioned), bookmarked  and OCR    

compatible. They should not be   marked or highlighted. 
 

 

Note 2: Please note that ordinarily no adjournment would be granted in cases which are ripe for hearing. 

 

 

Note 3: In matters in which there is an earlier order directing the matter to be listed for hearing or for disposal, no adjournment will 

be granted unless a requested for adjournment is circulated a day in advance to [cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in] and  Court 
Master      

 
  or an adjournment slip is filed a day in advance, specifying the ground of adjournment.  

 

NOTE 4: LEARNED COUNSEL ARE REQUESTED TO OBTAIN THE ELECTRONIC COPY OF THE COURT RECORDS IN ADVANCE, TO FACILITATE HEARING.  

 

 

NOTE 5: SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY OF TIME, REGULAR MATTTERS WOULD BE TAKEN UP AFTER THE MISCELLANEOUS BOARD IS OVER.  

 

 

NOTE 6:  Pass Over matters in the Supplementary list would be called out before the Advance list is taken up. 

 

NOTE 7:  Presence of Advocates/parties who appear virtually would not be marked if their camera is switched off. 

 

NOTE 8:  On Mondays, Wednesdays, and Fridays, Armed Forces matters would be taken up first in pass over before other matters. 

 

NOTE 9: The dress code for Counsel appearing physically in this Court would also apply to Counsel who appear virtually, Appearance 

Without 

 

  proper and complete Court dress would not be allowed. 

 

 

 

 

 

To join hearing please click the link given below:- 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19 

 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in 
vikram.224@dhc.nic.in.   
 

 

 

ITEM NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 CM APPL. 57862/2025 
CM APPL. 57863/2025 
CM APPL. 57864/2025 
REVIEW PET. 472/2025 
In W.P.(C)-9911/2017(Disposed off case) 

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR  
V/s SYED SAJID ALI 
  

RIPU DAMAN BHARDWAJ, P S SINGH, NAMISHA ANUJ JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PREM SHANKAR SINGH(LEGALAXIS.PS@GMAIL.COM)(9810282890)(PETITIONER) 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NAMISHA ANUJ JAIN(NNAMISHA.10@GMAIL.COM)(8076333599)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19
mailto:cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in
mailto:vikram.224@dhc.nic.in
mailto:NNAMISHA.10@GMAIL.COM)(8076333599)(PETITIONER)
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2 CM APPL. 13413/2026 
CM APPL. 13414/2026 
REVIEW PET. 96/2026 
In W.P.(C)-13425/2024(Disposed off case) 

COL. SONY SHARMA AND ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

RAKESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKESH KUMAR(ADV.RAKESHKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810116893)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 



13.03.2026                                                                                                                                      ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

54 

 

 

COURT NO. 06  

DIVISION BENCH-IX 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN 

 

 

 

NOTE: REGULAR MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP AT THE END OF THE BOARD. 

 

  

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc7 
 

 

Meeting No.:-572527376 

 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

Rohit.643@dhc.nic.in 

 

cmpooja.dhc@gov.in 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 RFA(COMM)-270/2024 
CM APPL. 39990/2024 
CM APPL. 39991/2024 
CM APPL. 39993/2024 
CM APPL. 79118/2025 

SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURES LTD  
V/s M/S ANI MARBLE AND GRANITE & 
ORS 
  

SAMRAT SENGUPTA, B.S. RAJESH 
AGRAJIT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMRAT SENGUPTA(SAMRAT@SJALANCO.IN)(8927192004)(PETITIONER) 
B S (AGRAJITLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
B.S. RAJESH AGRAJIT 
(AGRAJITLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9811568418)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-9209/2021 
CM APPL. 28695/2021 

PREM KUMAR AND ORS  
V/s MINISTRY OF INFROMATION AND 
BROADCASTING AND ORS 
  

ANURAG OJHA, ANURAG OJHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANURAG OJHA AND SHIVAM 
MALHOTRA(CORPORATEJUDISLLP@GMAIL.COM)(8860069704)(PETITIONER) 
JSPNA(JSPNA-MOIB@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
DGDAVP(DGDAVP@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH KAUSHIK(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH 
KAUSHIK(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)(9811031792)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-6305/2023 SARABJIT A SINGH  
V/s  UNION OF INDIA 
  

DHANESH RELAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D.R. & 
ASSOCIATES(DHANESHRELAN@GMAIL.COM)(9910247777)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc7
mailto:Rohit.643@dhc.nic.in
mailto:cmpooja.dhc@gov.in
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4 W.P.(C)-16224/2023 
CM APPL. 65224/2023 
CM APPL. 45905/2024 
CM APPL. 16980/2025 

G M KHAN AND ORS  
V/s CENTRAL POLLUTION CONTROL 
BOARD AND ANR 
  

V.S.R KRISHNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V.S.R. KRISHNA(VSRKRISHNA.ER40@GMAIL.COM)(9891205519)(PETITIONER) 
BALENDU, VPC SCR(OFFICEOFBALENDU@GMAIL.COM, 
VPC.SCR@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-7944/2024 
CM APPL. 25192/2025 

RAGHVENDRA KUMAR YADAV & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SAMHITA LEGAL, ARUNIMA 
DWIVEDI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMHITA LEGAL(INFO2SAMHITALEGAL.IN)(351377879)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMHITA (INFO@SAMHITALEGAL.IN)(0)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ARUNIMA 
DWIVEDI(ARUNIMA.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810916537)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-1624/2025 
CM APPL. 7908/2025 

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION AND 
ANR.  
V/s MANDEEP 
  

RUKHMINI BOBDE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUKHMINI S. BOBDE(ADMIN@RSBOBDE.COM, 
BOBDE.RUKHMINI@GMAIL.COM)(9810794060)(PETITIONER) 
MANDEEP()(9310118060)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-4731/2025 
CM APPL. 21744/2025 

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION & ANR.  
V/s AMIT KUMAR 
  

ROHAN JAITLEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHAN JAITLEY(OFFICE@ROHANJAITLEY.COM)(9958757777)(PETITIONER) 
AJESH LUTHRA(AJESHLUTHRA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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COURT NO. 06  

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL 

HON‟BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR 

 

 

 

 

NOTE: REGULAR MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP AT THE END OF THE BOARD. 

 

  

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc7 
 

 

Meeting No.:-572527376 

 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

Rohit.643@dhc.nic.in 

 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBE

R 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 
INFORMATION 

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION (J) 

1 LPA-429/2010 
WITH LPA 577/2012 
LPA 578/2012 
LPA 148/2015 
LPA 435/2010 
LPA 439/2010 
LPA 208/2015 
LPA 206/2015 
LPA 299/2015 

NATIONAL AGRI COOP MARKETING 
FED OF INDIA LTD  
V/s BM VERMA 
  

OM PRAKASH, MANINDER ACHARYA, BRAHM DUTT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

2 LPA-435/2010 KRISHAK BHARATI COOP LTD  
V/s RAMESH CHANDER BAWA 
  

OM PRAKASH FOR APPELLANT, RAMESH CHANDER BAWA, BRAHM DUTT FOR RESONDENT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

3 LPA-439/2010 NATIONAL COOPERATIVE 
CONSUMER FED OF INDIA LTD  
V/s RAJ MANGAL PRASAD 
  

ANJU BHATTACHARYA FOR APPELLANT, ELGIN MATT JOHN FOR APPELLANT, BRAHAM DUTT 
FOR RESPONDENT, NIRAJ JHA, ANGAD GAUTAM 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIRAJ JHA (ADV.NIRAJ@HOTMAIL.COM)(9650618231)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 LPA-577/2012 
CM APPL. 17697/2012 
WITH LPA 435/2010 
LPA 315/2010 
LPA 429/2010 
LPA 439/2010 
LPA 208/2015 
LPA 578/2012 
LPA 148/2015 

DELHI INTEGRATED MULTI-MODAL 
TRANSIT SYSTEM LTD  
V/s RAKESH AGGARWAL 
  

RAJAT NAVET, PRASHANT BHUSHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
 
 
 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc7
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5 LPA-578/2012 DELHI INTEGRATED MULTI-MODAL 
TRANSIT SYSTEM LTD  
V/s SACHIN SAPRA 
  

RAJAT NAVET, KRITI SINGH GAHLOUT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

6 LPA-148/2015 
CM APPL. 4820/2015 
CM APPL. 4822/2015 
WITH LPA 577/2012 
LPA 578/2012 

MOTHER DAIRY FRUIT & 
VEGETABLE PVT LTD  
V/s HATIM ALI & ANR 
  

MANOJ KUMAR AND SWERTA BHARTI, PRIYA GAUR, AJIT WARRIER, PUSHPA SINGH, 
ANOOP GEORGE, ATUL BATRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUSHPA SINGH(OFFICE.DILIPSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9810111052)(PETITIONER) 
ANOOP GEORGE(ANOOPGEORGE.ILS@GMAIL.COM)(8805956733)(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL BATRA(UNISERVE_LAW@YAHOO.COM)(9313661982)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 LPA-206/2015 
CM APPL. 6533/2015 
CM APPL. 6535/2015 
WITH LPA 577/2012 

MOTHER DAIRY FRUIT & 
VEGETABLE PVT LTD  
V/s ASEEM TAKYAR 
  

MANOJ KUMAR & SHWETA BHARTI, AJIT WARRIER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

8 LPA-208/2015 
CM APPL. 6624/2015 
WITH LPA 299/2015 
LPA 577/2012 
LPA 578/2012 

SUBHASH CHANDRA AGRAWAL  
V/s INDIAN FARMERS FERTILISER 
COOPERATIVE LTD & ANR 
  

PRASHANT BHUSHAN, RAJIV BANSAL, VIKRAM JETLEY, DIVYAM NANDRAJOG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DIVYAM NANDRAJOG(DIVYAMNANDRAJOGADV@GMAIL.COM)(9711350679)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 LPA-299/2015 
WITH LPA 577/2012 
LPA 278/2012 

DR M HAROON SIDDIQUI  
V/s INDIAN FARMERS FERTILISER 
COOPERATIVE LIMITED & ORS 
  

P S SUDHEER, VIKRAM JETTEY, DIVYAM NANDRAJOG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DIVYAM NANDRAJOG(DIVYAMNANDRAJOGADV@GMAIL.COM)(9711350679)(RESPONDENT) 

 



13.03.2026                                                                                                                                      ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

58 

 

COURT NO. 46 

                HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD  

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI  
 

 

 

 

NOTE: IN CASE LEARNED COUNSELS FOR THE PARTIES WISH TO RELY UPON SOME PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGMENTS, THEY ARE 

 DIRECTED TO FILE THE SAME DURING THE COURT WORKING HOURS ATLEAST A DAY PRIOR TO THE DATE OF LISTING OF SUCH MATTERS. 

 ANY PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGEMENTS FILED BEYOND THE AFORESAID PRESCRIBED PERIOD SHALL NEITHER BE FORWARDED 

 TO THE COURT NOR BE ENTERTAINED.  

 

 

NOTE: COUNSEL APPEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING ARE REQUESTED TO GIVE THEIR APPERANCES IN THE CHAT BOX ALONGWITH  

      THEIR MOBILE NUMBERS.  

 

 

 

TO JOIN VC: 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc13   
 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

pankaj.shukla@dhc.nic.in  

cmvijaypal.dhc@gov.in  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR DIRECTIONS 

1 CRL.REF.-1/2020 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 1560/2017 
W.P.(CRL) 2563/2021 

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION  
V/s STATE 
  

AS DIRECTED, RHA SIKANDER, ANANT KUMAR ASTHANA, AJAY 
VERMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R. H. A. SIKANDER(SIKANDER@RHASIKANDER.COM)(9810471891)(RESPONDENT) 
ANANT KUMAR ASTHANA(ANANT.ASTHANA@GMAIL.COM)(9212117105)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY VERMA(AJAY.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811098069)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAIT PUR-
142/2019) 

2 W.P.(CRL)-1560/2017 
CRL.M.A. 49787/2018 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 2563/2021 
CRL.REF. 1/2020 

SADHAN HALDAR  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

NEENA MALHOTRA, NANDITA RAO, RICHA DHAWAN, RHA 
SIKANDER, AJAY VERMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R. H. A. SIKANDER(SIKANDER@RHASIKANDER.COM)(9810471891)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY VERMA(AJAY.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811098069)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(GEETA 
COLONY-492/2014) 

3 W.P.(CRL)-2563/2021 
WITH CRL.REF. 1/2020 
W.P.(CRL) 1560/2017 

DELHI COMMISSION FOR PROTECTION 
OF CHILD RIGHTS (DCPCR)  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL 
CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

TUSHAR SANNU DAHIYA, AJAY VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GOVERMENT OF NATIONAL(SECRETARY.WED@DELHI.GOV.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
THE SECRETARY(PSHOME@NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
DELHI COMMISSION FOR PROTECTION OF CHILD RIGHTS(DCPR@HOTMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
GOVERMENT OF NATIONAL(SECRETARY.WED@DELHI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI STATE LEGAL SERVICE AUTHORITY(LAE-DSLSA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE SECRETARY(PSHOME@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY VERMA(AJAY.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811098069)(RESPONDENT) 
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COURT NO. 46 

                HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD  

HON‟BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR 

 

 

 

NOTE: IN CASE LEARNED COUNSELS FOR THE PARTIES WISH TO RELY UPON SOME PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGMENTS, THEY ARE 

 DIRECTED TO FILE THE SAME DURING THE COURT WORKING HOURS ATLEAST A DAY PRIOR TO THE DATE OF LISTING OF SUCH MATTERS. 

 ANY PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGEMENTS FILED BEYOND THE AFORESAID PRESCRIBED PERIOD SHALL NEITHER BE FORWARDED 

 TO THE COURT NOR BE ENTERTAINED.  

 

 

NOTE: COUNSEL APPEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING ARE REQUESTED TO GIVE THEIR APPERANCES IN THE CHAT BOX ALONGWITH  

      THEIR MOBILE NUMBERS.  

 

 

 

TO JOIN VC: 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc13   
 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

pankaj.shukla@dhc.nic.in  

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 CRL.M.A. 6551/2026 
In CRL.A.-263/2025(Disposed off case) 
WITH CRL.A. 388/2025 

NEELAM RANOLIA ALIAS NEELAM 
PRAJAPAT ALIAS NEELAM AZAD  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

GAURAV BISHNOI, BINISA 
MOHANTY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BALRAJ SINGH MALIK()(9968190750)(PETITIONER) 
 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE 
FILED AGAINST 
SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. 
:(PARLIAMENT 
STREET-
142/2023) 
CRL.M.C. 
9545/2023 
FILED BY STATE 
(DISPOSED ON 
: 2025-01-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
16/2024 FILED 
BY NEELAM 
AZAD 
(DISPOSED ON 
: 2024-01-03 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 
197/2025 FILED 
BY MAHESH 
KUMAWAT 
(DISPOSED ON 
: 2025-01-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 
386/2025 FILED 
BY NEELAM 
RANOLIA 
(DISPOSED ON 
: 2025-01-29 ) 
CRL.A. 
373/2025 FILED 
BY 
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MANORANJAN 
D (D. OF 
HEARING : 
2026-03-17 ) 
CRL.A. 
388/2025 FILED 
BY MAHESH 
KUMAWAT 
(DISPOSED ON 
: 2025-07-02 ) 
CRL.A. 
1040/2025 
FILED BY 
SAGAR 
SHARMA (D. 
OF HEARING : 
2026-03-17 ) 
CRL.A. 
1631/2025 
FILED BY 
AMOL 
DHANRAJ 
SHINDE (D. OF 
HEARING : 
2026-03-11 ) 
CRL.A. 
1155/2025 
FILED BY LALIT 
JHA (D. OF 
HEARING : 
2026-03-17 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PARLIAMENT 
STREET-
142/2023) 

 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

2 FAO(OS) (COMM)-
27/2022 

KASSATLY GROUP HOLDING SAL & ANR.  
V/s BACARDI AND COMPANY LIMITED 
  

PRANAY SARKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAHANGIR AHMAD, PRANAY SARKAR()(9871870036)(PETITIONER) 
NAQEEB (NNAWAB@ZEUSIP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

 

 

 

ITEM NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR DIRECTIONS 

3 W.P.(CRL)-1190/2020 
CRL.M.A. 16260/2021 
CRL.M.A. 24858/2025 
CRL.M.A. 24859/2025 
CRL.M.A. 5816/2026 

KARAN CHOPRA  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

RAVI RANJAN, PRABHJIT JAUHAR, RAJAT SANG, RAJAT SANG Listing Remarks: 
AT 2:30PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN CHOPRA(PRANAVLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
FIDES AND FIDUCIA LAW FIRM(GAURAVSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9999720412)(PETITIONER) 
FIDES AND FIDUCIA LA FIRM(R.GAURAVSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9999720412)(PETITIONER) 
RAVIRANJAN(RAVIRANJANLLB@GMAIL.COM)(9971495605)(PETITIONER) 
STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ASHU CHOPRA(ASHU.CHANANA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
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KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR(PJAUHAR2009@GMAIL.COM)(9811139939)(PETITIONER) 
KARAN CHOPRA(KARANCHOPRA1986@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
 
RAJATS(RAJATSADVOCATE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHU CHANANA(ASHU.CHANANA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR(PJAUHAR2009@GMAIL.COM)(9811139939)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAT(RAJATSADVOCATE16@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJAT SANG SHARMA(RAJATSADVOCATE16@GMAIL.COM)(8527912129)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAT SANG(RAJATSADVOCATE16@GMAIL.COM)(8527912129)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAT SANG(RAJATSADVOCATE16@GMAIL.COM)(8527912129)(RESPONDENT) 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR (PJAUHAR2009@GMAIL.COM)(9811139939)(PETITIONER) 
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COURT NO. 46 

                HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD  

HON‟BLE MR.JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV 
 

 

 

 

NOTE: IN CASE LEARNED COUNSELS FOR THE PARTIES WISH TO RELY UPON SOME PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGMENTS, THEY ARE 

 DIRECTED TO FILE THE SAME DURING THE COURT WORKING HOURS ATLEAST A DAY PRIOR TO THE DATE OF LISTING OF SUCH MATTERS. 

 ANY PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGEMENTS FILED BEYOND THE AFORESAID PRESCRIBED PERIOD SHALL NEITHER BE FORWARDED 

 TO THE COURT NOR BE ENTERTAINED.  

 

 

NOTE: COUNSEL APPEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING ARE REQUESTED TO GIVE THEIR APPERANCES IN THE CHAT BOX ALONGWITH  

      THEIR MOBILE NUMBERS.  

 

 

 

TO JOIN VC: 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc13   
 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

pankaj.shukla@dhc.nic.in  
nitin.010@dhc.nic.in 

  

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 CRL.M.A. 4894/2026 
In CRL.A.-51/2002(Disposed off case) 
WITH CRL.A. 74/2002 

MOHAN @ AKKAR  
V/s STATE 
  

MR. R.N. MITTAL, 
SHUBHLAXMI DUBEY, 
MR. RAKESH 
PRABHAKAR, MR. ANIL 
SONI, MR. M.N. 
DUDEJA, MR. 
SANTOSH GHOSH, 
PUNEET MITTAL, 
SHUBHLAXMI DUBEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 

OTHER CASE 
FILED AGAINST 
SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(MANDIR 
MARG-
128/1998) 
CRL.M.C. 
261/2001 FILED 
BY VIJAY ALIAS 
CHAMPION 
ALIAS PAH 
(DISPOSED ON 
: 2001-01-23 ) 
CRL.A. 74/2002 
FILED BY VIJAY 
@ CHAMPION 
@ PAHARI 
(DISPOSED ON 
: 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 74/2002 
FILED BY VIJAY 
@ CHAMPION 
@ PAHARI 
(DISPOSED ON 
: 2026-02-06 ) 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc13
mailto:cmpankajshukla@dhc.nic.in


13.03.2026                                                                                                                                      ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

63 

 

W.P.(CRL) 
697/2003 FILED 
BY MOHAN @ 
AKKAR 
(DISPOSED ON 
: 2003-06-02 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
738/2003 FILED 
BY 2OHAN @ 
AKKAR 
(DISPOSED ON 
: 2003-07-08 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MANDIR 
MARG-
128/1998) 

 

 

 

 

 
COURT NO. 37  

   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO 

      

 

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC -  

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18  
 

 

Meeting number:  

1664 12 4933 
 

 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

 cmrajeevkumar.dhc@gov.in  
 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 CM APPL. 45200/2024 
CM APPL. 45201/2024 
In W.P.(C)-4735/2020(Disposed off 
case) 

IFCI RETIREES WELFARE FORUM  
V/s IFCI LIMITED AND OTHERS 
  

YASHMEET KAUR, AMISH TANDON  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YASHMEETKAUR(LAWNSAT@GMAIL.COM)(9810788943)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
IFCI LIMITED(AYUSH@INNOVALUSLAW.IN)(9971850060)(RESPONDENT) 
AMISH TANDON(AMISHTANDON@GMAIL.COM)(9899977720)(RESPONDENT) 
AMISH TANDON(AMISHTANDON@GMAIL.COM)(9899977720)(PETITIONER) 
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    COURT NO. 34  

                HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA  
 

[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED, PLEASE SEND SMS OR WHATS APP 

       TO MR. RAJESH KUMAR MALHOTRA (PH: 8448937675) COURT MASTER AND MR. BHUPENDER KUMAR,ACM(PH: 8527360194) 

       TO HON‟BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA.]    
 

 

[NOTE: MATTERS AS REAGARDS QUASHING OF FIR BASED ON SETTLEMENTS (IF NOT TAKEN UP IN THE PRE-LUNCH SESSION) WILL BE 

       TAKEN UP AT 2.30 P.M. (PRESENCE OF BOTH THE PARTIES IS MANDATORY.]           

 
        

 

 

Click below to join the VC: 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

rajesh.malhotra@dhc.nic.in  

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR FINAL HEARING 

1 LPA-231/2016 
CM APPL. 13063/2016 

PRIME MINISTER'S NATIONAL RELIEF 
FUND  
V/s ASEEM TAKYAR 
  

SANJEEV MAHAJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
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      COURT NO. 42 

               HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR  

 

 

NOTE 1: Learned Counsel are requested to provide electronic copies of compilations of judgments/written submissions at least 24 hours in  

        advance of the hearing, by way of email to the Court Master [cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in]. The compilations should be     
        indexed (alongwith relevant  para numbers of judgments specifically mentioned), bookmarked  and OCR compatible. They should not 

be    

        marked or highlighted. 

 

 

Note 2: Please note that ordinarily no adjournment would be granted in cases which are ripe for hearing. 

 

 

Note 3: In matters in which there is an earlier order directing the matter to be listed for hearing or for disposal, no adjournment will 

be granted unless a requested for adjournment is circulated a day in advance to [cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in] or an 
adjournment slip is filed a day in advance, specifying the ground of adjournment.  

 

NOTE 4: LEARNED COUNSEL ARE REQUESTED TO OBTAIN THE ELECTRONIC COPY OF THE COURT RECORDS IN ADVANCE, TO FACILITATE HEARING.  

 

NOTE 5: REGULAR MATTTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP AS SOON AS THE MISCELLANEOUS BOARD IS OVER.  

 

NOTE 6:  Pass Over matters in the Supplementary list would be called out before the Advance list is taken up. 

 

NOTE 7:  Presence of Advocates/parties who appear virtually would not be marked if their camera is switched off. 

 

NOTE 8:  On Mondays, Wednesdays, and Fridays, Armed Forces matters would be taken up first in pass over before other matters. 

 

NOTE 9: The dress code for Counsel appearing physically in this Court would also apply to Counsel who appear virtually, Appearance 

Without 

 

  proper and complete Court dress would not be allowed. 

 

 

 

To join hearing please click the link given below:- 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19 

 

 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 CM APPL. 7187/2025 
In CM(M)-1181/2022 

NBCC INDIA LIMITED  
V/s GNC INFRA LLP & ANR. 
  

MOHIT ARORA, ALOK BHACHAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHIT ARURA(MOHITARURA@GMAIL.COM)(7330033833)(PETITIONER) 
MTA INDIA(MTAINDIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV CHOPRA (GAURAVCHOPRA967@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALOK BHACHAWAT(ALOK@BHACHAWAT.COM)(9811105362)(PETITIONER) 
MOHIT(MOHITARURA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RC(RCTIWARIADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ALOK BHACHAWAT(ALOK@BHACHAWAT.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
NBC INDIA(LAW@NBCCINDIA.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 CM APPL. 14022/2025 
CM APPL. 14023/2025 
CM APPL. 14024/2025 
REVIEW PET. 222/2024 
In RFA-470/2015(Disposed off case) 

NEETU RANI & ORS  
V/s KISHAN DEVI @ KISHORI DEVI 
  

KAPIL GUPTA, JAVED HASAN, RAJ 
BAHADUR SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GEETA(GEETA_ADVOCATE2006@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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       COURT NO. 46 

                   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD  

 

 

 

NOTE: IN CASE LEARNED COUNSELS FOR THE PARTIES WISH TO RELY UPON SOME PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGMENTS, THEY ARE 

 DIRECTED TO FILE THE SAME DURING THE COURT WORKING HOURS ATLEAST A DAY PRIOR TO THE DATE OF LISTING OF SUCH MATTERS. 

 ANY PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGEMENTS FILED BEYOND THE AFORESAID PRESCRIBED PERIOD SHALL NEITHER BE FORWARDED 

 TO THE COURT NOR BE ENTERTAINED.  

 

 

NOTE: COUNSEL APPEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING ARE REQUESTED TO GIVE THEIR APPERANCES IN THE CHAT BOX ALONGWITH  

      THEIR MOBILE NUMBERS.  

 

 

 

TO JOIN VC: 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc13   
 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

pankaj.shukla@dhc.nic.in  

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

BAIL 

1 CRL.M.A. 33024/2025 
CRL.M.A. 4323/2026 
In BAIL APPLN.-
3553/2021(Disposed off case) 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 4425/2025 

RAMAN  
V/s STATE 
  

RACHIT SAHNEY, ASHOK KUMAR 
MISHRA, AMIT TRIKHA, SAURABH 
KANSAL, SHILPI SANWARIYA, 
PARDEEP KUMAR MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RACHIT SAHNEY(RACHITSAHNEY.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811136562)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLIC@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT TRIKHA (AMITTRIKHA@REDIFFAMIL.COM)(9810205127)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHOK KUMAR 
MISHRA(ADVOCATEASHOKMISHRA97@GMAIL.COM)(7777070708)(PETITIONER) 
SAURABH KANSAL(SK@PSAASSOCIATES.IN)(9958378565)(PETITIONER) 
SHILPI SANWARIYA(ADVOCATESHILPI10@GMAIL.COM)(9958403688)(PETITIONER) 
PARDEEP KUMAR MISHRA(ADV.PKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9810926684)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MEHRAULI-202/2021) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

2 REVIEW PET. 230/2024 
REVIEW PET. 244/2024 
In W.P.(CRL)-
1505/2021(Disposed off case) 

MRS X  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

SANJEEV MAHAJAN, KHAITAN & CO., 
MAMTA RANI, SMRITI RAMESH NAIR, 
MAMTA RANI, DEBOPRIYO 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SACHIN 
TANDAN(ADVOCATESACHINTANDAN@GMAIL.COM)(7042882006)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMED MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CYBER SECURITY(KSDHAKAD@MICROSOFT.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIMEO.COM(VIMEO-ANJALI@IVMEO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
GOOGLE LLC(SUPPORT-IN@GOOGLE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KHAITAN AND 
KHAITAN(ANUSHKA.SHARDA@KHAITANCO.COM)(8369757825)(PETITIONER) 
CYBERCELL(CYBERCELL.SED@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEBOPRIYO MOULIK(DEBOPRIYOMOULIK.ILS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHRUTTIMA(SHRUTTIMA@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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ANJALI(ANJALI@VIMEO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAGCGSC(ANURAGCGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOOGLE(SUPPORT-IN@GOOGLE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SACHIN TANDAN(ADVOCATESACHINTANDAN@GOOGLEMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA R JHA (MAMTA@INTTLADVOCARE.COM )(952321779)(PETITIONER) 
ADVOCATESACHINTANDAN(ADVOCATESACHINTANDAN@GOOGLEEMAIL.COM, 
ANURAGCGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CYBERCELL (CYBERCELL,SED@DELHIPOLICE,GOV.IN, 
MAMTA@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SMRITI RAMESH 
NAIR(SMRITIRAMESH_NAIR@YAHOO.COM)(8377065347)(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 
DEBOPRIYO (DEBOPRIYOMOULIK@GMAIL.COM)(7289010259)(PETITIONER) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   COURT NO. 44 

       HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH  

 

 

 

NOTE:”SUPPLEMENTARY PASS-OVER SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER COMPLETION OF  

      SUPPLEMENTARY LIST.” 

 

NOTE: “REFERENCE PRACTICE DIRECTIONS BEARING NO.42/LISTING/DHC DATED 25.10.2024  

      ISSUED BY THIS COURT, „NO ADJOURNMENT SLIP WILL BE ENTERTAINED WITHOUT  

     „NO OBJECTION‟FROM THE OPPOSITE SIDE(S)‟” 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

courtmasterdhc25@gmail.com 

 

 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=md8014d1fa995927d292326703dfba03f 

 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 CM APPL. 28361/2025 
CM APPL. 28362/2025 
CM APPL. 28363/2025 
REVIEW PET. 287/2025 
In W.P.(C)-9670/2015(Disposed off case) 

ST. GEORGE SCHOOL  
V/s DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS 
  

ROMY CHACKO, M/S KMNP LAW, ANUJ 
AGGARWAL, INDRANI GHOSH & TAMALI 
WAD 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KMNP LAW(OFFICE@KMNPLAW.COM)(9999906397)(PETITIONER) 
KMNP LAW(OFFICE@KMNPLAW.COM)(999906397)(PETITIONER) 
INDRANI GHOSH(INDRANI.GHOSH9@GMAIL.COM, 
ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=md8014d1fa995927d292326703dfba03f
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=md8014d1fa995927d292326703dfba03f
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       COURT NO. 35  

     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN  

 

 

NOTE: “THE COUNSEL AND LITIGANTS ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THE PDF PAGE NUMBERS OF THEIR RESPECTIVE CASES 

IN  

 

      ACCORDANCE WITH THE COURT FILE READY WITH THEM DURING THE HEARING/ARGUMENTS OF THEIR CASES FOR 

THE  

 

      CONVENIENCE OF THE  HON‟BLE COURT AND SMOOTH FUNCTIONING OF THE COURT PROCEEDINGS.  

 

 

NOTE: “COUNSEL AND LITIGANTS WHO ARE APPEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING MODE ARE REQUESTED TO ADHERE 

   TO VIDEO CONFERENCING RULES 2021.”  

 

 

NOTE: “NO MENTIONING WILL BE ENTERTAINED UNLESS REPRESENTED EITHER BY ALL COUNSELS FOR THE PARTIES OR 

BY 

       ALL THE LITIGANTS AT THE TIME OF MENTIONING.” 

 

NOTE: “PASSED–OVER  MATTERS OF THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST WILL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE 

  

      SUPPLEMENTARY LIST, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY DIRECTED.” 

 

 

NOTE :  IF ANY MATTER HAS BEEN EXPEDITED BY THE DIRECTIONS OF THE HON‟BLE SUPREME COURT, 

        COUNSEL ARE REQUESTED TO INFORM COURT MASTER THE PREVIOUS DAY, IN WRITING. 

 

NOTE :  IN PETITIONS FOR QUASHING ON GROUND OF SETTLEMENT, COUNSEL ARE REQUESTED TO CIRCULATE  

        A REQUEST TO THE COURT MASTER BY 01:30 P.M. FOR THE CASE TO BE TAKEN UP AFTER 03:30 P.M. 

        PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO BE PRESENT IN COURT EITHER PHYSICALLY OR THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE. 

        IF THE CASE HAS TO BE ADJOURNED DUE TO ABSENCE OF THE PARTIES, COSTS WILL BE IMPOSED. 

 

NOTE :  IF ANY MATTERS HAVE NOT BEEN TAKEN UP BEFORE RISING OF THE COURT, LEARNED COUNSEL/PARTIES 

    ARE REQUESTED TO NOTE THE NEXT OF HEARING IN THEIR RESPECTIVE MATTERS FROM THE CAUSE LIST, 

        WHICH WILL BE DISPLAYED OUTSIDE THE COURT ROOM.  

 

NOTE:   ADVANCE LIST WILL BE TAKEN UP AT 10:30 A.M. 

 

NOTE:   SUPPLEMENTARY LIST WILL BE TAKEN UP AT 02:30 P.M. 
 

 

CLICK HERE FOR VC  

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt3   
 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

 

      anand.pinani@dhc.nic.in 
 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

OLD/TARGETED CASES 

1 CM APPL. 35639/2025 
REVIEW PET. 346/2025 
In W.P.(C)-8642/2019(Disposed 
off case) 

ABDUL FAHEEM KHAN  
V/s JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA, UNIVERSITY 
  

TAMIMQADARI, PRITISH 
SABHARWAL, FUZAIL AHMAD AYYUBI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TAMIMQADARI()(9899959499)(PETITIONER) 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt3
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BAIL 

2 BAIL APPLN.-3812/2025 ARJUN@ BONTA  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT DELHI 
  

VIKAS KAMAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN KHANNA()(8826104484)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHALSWA DAIRY-503/2024) 

3 BAIL APPLN.-4072/2025 VISHNU CHAUHAN  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SONALI KARWASRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONALI (KARWASRAANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810098154)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SUBZI MANDI-118/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 1657/2023 FILED BY SANJESH 
SINGH CHAUHAN (DISPOSED ON : 2023-07-28 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBZI MANDI-118/2023) 

4 BAIL APPLN.-4276/2025 RANJEET  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SAURABH UPADHYAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DURGESH SINGH (LOKNYAYA@GMAIL.COM)(8840825516)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NARELA-174/2024) 
BAIL APPLN. 2482/2024 FILED BY SHAHIDA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-11-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3766/2024 FILED BY ZAKIR HUSSAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-08 ) 
CRL.REV.P.(NDPS) 15/2025 FILED BY AJAY @ 
CHAMMA (D. OF HEARING : 2026-08-05 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4376/2025 FILED BY AMIT (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-03-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 180/2025 FILED BY SHAHIDA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-08-14 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1042/2025 FILED BY AJAY @ 
CHAMMA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-01 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 563/2026 FILED BY 
AJAY@CHAMMA (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-02 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4052/2025 FILED BY SAHIDA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-04 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2508/2025 FILED BY RANJEET 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-11 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NARELA-174/2024) 

5 BAIL APPLN.-4440/2025 GUDDI DEVI  
V/s STATE (N.C.T.OF DELHI) 
  

HARISH CHAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARYA(CHANDHARISH3112@GMAIL.COM)(7838217753)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAFFARPUR KALAN-49/2022) 

6 BAIL APPLN.-4936/2025 MABIA KHATOON  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

VRINDA BHANDARI (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVANI (ADVSHIVANIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9210762834)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-365/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 1642/2023 FILED BY MUNISH 
AHMED (DISPOSED ON : 2023-11-06 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2561/2024 FILED BY MUNISH 
AHMED (DISPOSED ON : 2024-07-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
365/2022) 
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SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE 

7 CRL.A.-67/2026 
CRL.M.A. 1767/2026 
CRL.M.A. 1768/2026 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 112/2026 

DEVINDER  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

MADAN PRASAD SINGH (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JYOTI NAMBIAR (COUNSELJYOTI@GMAIL.COM)(9899127654)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ADARSH NAGAR-367/2006) 
CRL.REV.P. 444/2008 FILED BY STATE OF N.C.T. 
OF DELHI (DISPOSED ON : 2024-02-08 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1583/2014 FILED BY MOHD SAIDUL 
@ BABU BENGALI (DISPOSED ON : 2014-07-17 ) 
CRL.A. 144/2026 FILED BY SAIDUL@BABU (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-03-23 ) 
CRL.A. 85/2026 FILED BY LAXMI (D. OF HEARING 
: 2026-03-23 ) 
CRL.A. 92/2026 FILED BY ASHFAQ@MANNU (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-03-23 ) 
CRL.A. 102/2026 FILED BY SONU (D. OF HEARING 
: 2026-03-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ADARSH NAGAR-367/2006) 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

8 CRL.M.C.-8760/2025 
CRL.M.A. 36520/2025 
WITH CRL.M.C. 8769/2025 

MOHD JAFAR AHMAD AND ORS  
V/s THE STAETE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

KARTICKAY MATHUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARTICKAY MATHUR (KARTICKAY7@GMAIL.COM)(9899036093)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BURARI-970/2021) 

9 CRL.M.C.-8769/2025 
CRL.M.A. 36540/2025 

MOHD JAVED AHMAD  
V/s GOVT OFNCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

KARTICKAY MATHUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARTICKAR MATHUR(KARTICKAY7@GMAIL.COM)(9899036093)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KANJHAWALA-55/2021) 

10 CRL.M.C.-8766/2025 
CRL.M.A. 36528/2025 

SH. MOHINDER PAL SINGH AND ANR.  
V/s THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ANR 
  

GAURAV KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP TEOTIA (PTSASSOCIATES98@GMAIL.COM)(9891262268)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANAND VIHAR-326/2018) 

11 W.P.(CRL)-209/2026 
CRL.M.A. 1992/2026 
CRL.M.A. 1993/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2427/2026 
CRL.M.A. 3674/2026 

VIVEK GOYAL AND ORS.  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

HIMANSHU CHAUBEY, SANYAM 
KHETARPAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HIMANSHU CHAUBEY (INFO@EDICTURNLAW.COM)(41034038)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
HIMANSHU CHAUBEY(INFO@EDICTURNLAW.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SANYAM KHETARPAL(SANYAM@KHETARPAL.CO.IN)(9873674225)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ KHAS-405/2025) 

mailto:SANYAM@KHETARPAL.CO.IN)(9873674225)(RESPONDENT)
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12 W.P.(CRL)-744/2026 DEEPAK NANDA & ANR.  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS. 
  

NISHANT RANA Listing Remarks: 
AT 12:00 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NISHANT RANA (ADVNISHANTRANA@GMAIL.COM)(9654653858)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KASHMERE GATE-99/2026) 

FOR ADMISSION 

13 CRL.M.C.-3739/2025 
CRL.M.A. 16412/2025 
CRL.M.A. 16413/2025 

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

BHAJAN LAL KHURANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK KHURANA(MAYANKKHURANA27@GMAIL.COM)(9810037468)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIJAY VIHAR-75/2018) 

14 CRL.M.C.-4728/2025 SHUBHAM & ORS.  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SNEHLATA MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROSHNI (PERFECTLEGALSERVICCS.SNEHA@GMAIL.COM)(8450004000)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BURARI-189/2023) 

15 CRL.M.C.-4733/2025 ANURAG SONI  
V/s NEELAM SONI 
  

MORDHWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH KUMAR(MORDHWAJ119@GMAIL.COM)(9871907794)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 CRL.M.C.-5409/2025 
CRL.M.A. 23237/2025 
CRL.M.A. 23238/2025 

NP  
V/s STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

FIROZ ALAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FIROZ ALAM(AALAMFIROZ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAZARAT NIZAMMUDDIN-
91/2025) 

17 CRL.M.C.-6667/2025 
CRL.M.A. 28026/2025 
CRL.M.A. 28027/2025 
CRL.M.A. 28028/2025 

BANALA LAKSHMI NARAYANA  
V/s G. MOHAN RAO 
  

HARSHA GOLLAMUDI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSH (HARSHA.G@GCHAMBERS.ORG)(8285439697)(PETITIONER) 
MENDU RALT(MENDURALTADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 CRL.M.C.-7633/2025 M/S ANAND DIVINE DEVLOPERS PVT LTD AND 
OTHERS  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

KARTIK NAYAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K.N LEGAL (SECRETARV@KNLEGAL.IN)(9810426989)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KALKAJI-252/2022) 

19 CRL.M.C.-8040/2025 
CRL.M.A. 33602/2025 
CRL.M.A. 33603/2025 

MANJEET SINGH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

HARSHVARDHAN JAIN Listing Remarks: 
TO BE LISTED IMMEDIATELY AFTER BAIL 
MATTERS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSHVARDHAN JAIN 
(ADVHARSHVARDHANJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(7065593930)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-237/2022) 
CRL.REV.P. 163/2024 FILED BY RAHIMULLAH 
RAHIMI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-08-08 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3454/2024 FILED BY RAHIMULLAH 
RAHIMI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-03 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4343/2024 FILED BY RAHIMULLAH 
RAHIMI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-03 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1491/2025 FILED BY RAHIMULLAH 
RAHIMI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-03 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
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237/2022) 

20 CRL.M.C.-8334/2025 
CRL.M.A. 2741/2026 

SUSHIL KUMAR & ANR.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

VISHAL RAJ SEHIJPAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHAL RAJ SEHIJPAL (VISHALSEHIJPAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999229678)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VISHAL RAJ SEHIJPAL(VISHALSEHIJPAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999229678)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARITA VIHAR-441/2025) 

21 CRL.M.C.-8343/2025 
CRL.M.A. 34811/2025 
CRL.M.A. 34812/2025 

DAVINDER SINGH  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

NEEL KANTH KUKREJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SOURAV KUMAR (SOURAV726TIWARI@GMAIL.COM)(8521089900)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA-
480/2021) 

22 CRL.M.C.-8407/2025 MUZAFFAR ALI @ SALMAN & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

RAJ KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VASIM AHMAD (RAJKUMARADV818@GMAIL.COM)(9871698896)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SEELAMPUR-534/2018) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SEELAMPUR-534/2018) 

23 CRL.M.C.-8592/2025 
CRL.M.A. 35932/2025 
CRL.M.A. 35933/2025 
WITH CRL.M.C. 8595/2025 

GURBAXISH SINGH KOHLI  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SAMEER PRAVIN PAREKH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER PAREKH(PAREKHCO@PAREKHCO.COM)(9871772403)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 CRL.M.C.-8595/2025 
CRL.M.A. 35940/2025 

PRADEEP SHETTY  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SAMEER PRAVIN PAREKH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER PAREKH(PAREKHCO@PAREKHCO.COM)(9871772403)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 CRL.M.C.-8933/2025 ARPIT GULATI & ORS.  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

AKSHAY KOCHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSHAY KOCHAR(ADVKOCHARAKSHAY@GMAIL.COM)(9999519295)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MUKHERJEE NAGAR-610/2023) 

26 CRL.M.C.-8959/2025 PRADEEP KUMAR  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

HIMANSHU VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HIMASHU VERMA (VERMAHIMANSHU294@GMAIL.COM)(8860223035)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CHANDNI MAHAL-159/2021) 

27 CRL.M.C.-9141/2025 KHURSHID AHMAD  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

ANJANI KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANJANI KUMAR (ANJANI_22222@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9868028297)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DABRI-775/2017) 

mailto:DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT)
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28 CRL.M.C.-9331/2025 
CRL.M.A. 38938/2025 
CRL.M.A. 38939/2025 

NAVEEN ALIAS NAVEEN KUMAR AND ORS.  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

BHUDEV PRASAD VAISHNAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B.P. VAISHNAV(BPVAISHNAV66@GMAIL.COM)(9911149032)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PALAM VILLAGE-482/2018) 

29 CRL.M.C.-9337/2025 
CRL.M.A. 38972/2025 
CRL.M.A. 38973/2025 
CRL.M.A. 38974/2025 

NITIN KUMAR  
V/s PRADEEP KUMAR & ANR. 
  

FAISAL MOHAMMED MOIUNDDIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

30 CRL.M.C.-3053/2025 
CRL.M.A. 13546/2025 

NITISH KUMAR CHAUHATHA  
V/s GOPI CHAND 
  

NALIN TRIPATHI, MANOJ GARG, 
NITIN MANGLA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NALIN TRIPATHI(LEGAL_NTLAW@YAHOO.COM)(9810036122)(PETITIONER) 
 
MAHORE GOPI(GOPI.MAHORE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MANOJ GARG(GARGMANOJ1992@GMAIL.COM)(7838164331)(PETITIONER) 
NITIN MANGLA(NITIN@NMLO.IN)(9811322965)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 CRL.M.C.-3116/2025 
CRL.M.A. 13755/2025 

AAMIR & ANR.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

NISHANT MANDAL, MUTIUR 
REHMAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NISHANT MANDAL 
(NISHANTMANDAL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(8092776660)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MUTIUR REHMAN(ADVMUTIUR@GMAIL.COM)(9711374804)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ANAND VIHAR-173/2025) 
BAIL APPLN. 2246/2025 FILED BY AAMIR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-10-27 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANAND VIHAR-173/2025) 

32 CRL.M.C.-3873/2025 ADITYA KAUSHIK & ANR.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

AMAN SHARMA, ASHOK KUMAR 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKAS LAW 
CHAMBERTS(AKASLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9013040196)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA(AKS14755 @GMAIL.COM)(9811774901)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ROHINI NORTH-272/2018) 

33 CRL.M.C.-3944/2025 
CRL.M.A. 17237/2025 

YS  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

ANKIT MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT MEHTA(ANKITMEHTA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9958178290)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAXMINAGAR-554/2022) 

34 CRL.M.C.-3986/2025 
CRL.M.A. 17362/2025 
CRL.M.A. 17363/2025 
CRL.M.A. 23587/2025 

MAPSA TAPES PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ROHIT GANDHI, PARTH GOSWAMI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH KAUHSIK(MAIL@GANDHIPARTNERS.COM)(9818610321)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
63/2025) 

35 CRL.M.C.-4051/2025 
CRL.M.A. 17598/2025 

SANDEEP SINGH SISONDIYA  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

HEMANT GULATI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NARAINA-474/2021) 
W.P.(CRL) 2409/2021 FILED BY SANDEEP SINGH 
SISODIYA & ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2021-12-20 ) 
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(NARAINA-474/2021) 

36 CRL.M.C.-4655/2025 
CRL.M.A. 20233/2025 
WITH CRL.M.C. 4658/2025 
CRL.M.C. 4660/2025 
CRL.M.C. 4661/2025 
CRL.M.C. 4663/2025 
CRL.M.C. 4664/2025 
CRL.M.C. 4666/2025 
CRL.M.C. 4672/2025 

VINAY GUPTA  
V/s SUVIDHI INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD 
  

YAKSH GARG, ADITYA JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAKASH 
LEGAL(INFO.PRAKASHLEGALADVISE@GMAIL.COM)(9560846436)(PETITIONER) 
SUVIDHIINTI(SUVIDHIINTI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA JAIN(ADITYAJAIN23@GMAIL.COM)(9811506620)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 CRL.M.C.-4658/2025 
CRL.M.A. 20239/2025 

VINAY GUPTA  
V/s SUVIDHI INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD 
  

YAKSH GARG, ADITYA JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAKASH 
LEGAL(INFO.PRAKASHLEGALADVISE@GMAIL.COM)(9560846436)(PETITIONER) 
SUVIDHIINTI(SUVIDHIINTI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA JAIN(ADITYAJAIN23@GMAIL.COM)(9811506620)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 CRL.M.C.-4660/2025 
CRL.M.A. 20246/2025 

VINAY GUPTA  
V/s SUVIDHI INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD 
  

YAKSH GARG, ADITYA JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAKASH LEGAL (INFO.PRAKASHLEGALADVISER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
SUVIDHILNTL(SUVIDHIINTL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA JAIN(ADITYAJAIN23@GMAIL.COM)(9811506620)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 CRL.M.C.-4661/2025 
CRL.M.A. 20250/2025 

VINAY GUPTA & ORS.  
V/s SUVIDHI INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD 
  

YAKSH GARG, ADITYA JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAKASH 
LEGAL(INFO.PRAKASHLEGALADVISE@GMAIL.COM)(9560846436)(PETITIONER) 
SUVIDHIINTI(SUVIDHIINTI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA JAIN(ADITYAJAIN23@GMAIL.COM)(9811506620)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 CRL.M.C.-4663/2025 
CRL.M.A. 20255/2025 

VINAY GUPTA & ANR.  
V/s SUVIDHI INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD 
  

YAKSH GARG, ADITYA JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAKASH 
LEGAL(INFO.PRAKASHLEGALADVISE@GMAIL.COM)(9560846436)(PETITIONER) 
SUVIDHIINTI(SUVIDHIINTI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA JAIN(ADITYAJAIN23@GMAIL.COM)(9811506620)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 CRL.M.C.-4664/2025 
CRL.M.A. 20259/2025 

VINAY GUPTA  
V/s SUVIDHI INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD 
  

YAKSH GARG, ADITYA JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAKASH (INFO.PRAKASHLEGALADVISER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
SUVIDHI (SUVIDHIINTL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA JAIN(ADITYAJAIN23@GMAIL.COM)(9811506620)(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 CRL.M.C.-4666/2025 
CRL.M.A. 20264/2025 

VINAY GUPTA  
V/s SUVIDHI INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD 
  

YAKSH GARG, ADITYA JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAKASH (INFO.PRAKASHLEGALADVISER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
SUVIDHIINTL(SUVIDHIINTL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SUVIDHII(SUVIDHIINTL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA JAIN(ADITYAJAIN23@GMAIL.COM)(9811506620)(RESPONDENT) 
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43 CRL.M.C.-4672/2025 
CRL.M.A. 20290/2025 

VINAY GUPTA & ANR.  
V/s SUVIDHI INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD. 
  

YAKSH GARG, ADITYA JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA JAIN(ADITYAJAIN23@GMAIL.COM)(9811506620)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 CRL.M.C.-6985/2025 KABIR @ JAMALUDDIN  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

MANISH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIHAL VIHAR-482/2024) 

45 CRL.M.C.-7980/2025 
CRL.M.A. 33360/2025 

AANCHAL THAPAR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

FARAZ MAQBOOL (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FARAZ MAQBOOL (SAHITYAVEENA98@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PUNJABI BAGH-612/2021) 
CRL.M.C. 5886/2025 FILED BY MS AANCHAL 
THAPAR (DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-18 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PUNJABI BAGH-612/2021) 

46 CRL.M.C.-9131/2025 
CRL.M.A. 38189/2025 

AMIT GOEL & ANR.  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ANUJ JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ JAIN (AAJ2700@GMAIL.COM)(9212196159)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ASHOK VIHAR-415/2020) 

47 CRL.REV.P.-55/2020 
CRL.M.A. 1147/2020 

SANDEEP MALHOTRA  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

SUMIT KUMAR, RAKESH KUMAR 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMIT KUMAR()(9911247063)(PETITIONER) 
RAKESH KUMAR 
SINGH(ADVOCATERAKESHSINGH@YAHOO.COM)(9810183600)(PETITIONER) 

 

48 TR.P.(CRL.)-24/2025 CATMOSS RETAIL LIMITED  
V/s SHRI GURU SWARUP SRIVASTAV 
  

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.MEENAKSHI(OL.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)(24693394)(PETITIONER) 

 

49 TR.P.(CRL.)-61/2025 
CRL.M.A. 24089/2025 
CRL.M.A. 24090/2025 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 582/2026 

SATENDER MAAN  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

PRADEEP SINGH RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP RANA (RANAPRADEEP1020@GMAIL.COM)(8586877727)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SUBZI MANDI-612/2022) 
CRL.M.C. 5/2026 FILED BY MUKESH KUMAR (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-04-15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 582/2026 FILED BY SATENDER MAAN 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBZI MANDI-612/2022) 

50 W.P.(CRL)-582/2026 
CRL.M.A. 5559/2026 
WITH TR.P.(CRL.) 61/2025 

SATENDER MAAN  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

PRADEEP SINGH RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP RANA(RANAPRADEEP1020@GMAIL.COM)(8586877727)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP RANA (RANAPRADEEP1020@GMAIL.COM)(8586877727)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SUBZI MANDI-612/2022) 
TR.P.(CRL.) 61/2025 FILED BY SATENDER MAAN 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5/2026 FILED BY MUKESH KUMAR (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-04-15 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBZI MANDI-612/2022) 

 



13.03.2026                                                                                                                                      ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

76 

 

51 W.P.(CRL)-29/2026 GIRI RAJ KISHORE  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

RUPENDRA PRATAP SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 29   

   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI  

 

 

NOTE: ALL PETITIONS SEEKING QUASHING OF FIR (ON THE GROUND OF SETTTLEMENT/COMPROMISE) 

  LISTED BEFORE HON‟BLE MR.JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI IN ADVANCE LIST AND 

  SUPPLEMENTARY LIST WILL BE TAKEN UP AT 2:30 P.M. 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

cmvijaypal.dhc@gov.in  
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt13 
      
               

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

BAIL 

1 BAIL APPLN.-385/2025 
CRL.M.A. 2761/2025 

MOHD SHAIN@ SHAHIN  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

DOLLY SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DOLLY SHARMA (DOLLYSH29@GMAIL.COM)(9953269424)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NEW FRIENDS COLONY-131/2019) 

2 BAIL APPLN.-2112/2025 MULAYAM SINGH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ALOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALOK KUMAR (ADV.ALOK.KR@GMAIL.COM)(8271580143)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(S.B.DAIRY-300/2025) 
BAIL APPLN. 2939/2025 FILED BY CHHOTE SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-08-06 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2940/2025 FILED BY BIJENDER 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2025-08-06 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2952/2025 FILED BY RINKU SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-08 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2957/2025 FILED BY ARJUN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-08-06 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5316/2025 FILED BY RINKU SINGH & 
ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2026-03-03 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.B.DAIRY-300/2025) 

3 BAIL APPLN.-2406/2025 
CRL.M.A. 19098/2025 

SHANKAR  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

LOKESH KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LOKESH KUMAR (ADVOCATESAT919@GMAIL.COM)(8252999996)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAIDAN GARHI-291/2020) 

4 BAIL APPLN.-2924/2025 MOHD. TABREZ  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

NITIN BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNDAN KUMAR(ADVKUNDANKUMAR12@GMAIL.COM)(9911463748)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CRIME AND RAILWAY-94/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 9/2022 FILED BY MOSHIMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-01-04 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1578/2022 FILED BY MOHD. BILAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-02-06 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 336/2022 FILED BY MOHD. TABREZ 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-07-04 ) 

mailto:cmvijaypal.dhc@gov.in
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BAIL APPLN. 1545/2023 FILED BY MOHD TABREZ 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-07-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 838/2024 FILED BY MOHD. TABREZ 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1298/2025 FILED BY MOHD. 
TABREZ (DISPOSED ON : 2025-04-03 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-94/2021) 

5 BAIL APPLN.-4112/2025 
CRL.M.A. 32003/2025 

VED PRAKASH ALIAS GOLU  
V/s THE STATE( NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SUNIL KUMAR TIWARI, KUMAR 
SHAILABH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL 
TIWARI(SUNILTIWARI_TIWARISUNIL@YAHOO.COM)(9899335023)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KUMAR 
SHAILABH(ADVKUMARSHAILABH@GMAIL.COM)(9971978248)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMAN VIHAR-244/2024) 

6 BAIL APPLN.-4187/2025 
CRL.M.A. 32490/2025 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 4208/2025 

MONIKA RANI  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

GIRI CHAND, MADHAV NAGPAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GIRI CHAND (ADVGIRICHAND@GMAIL.COM)(9450007769)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MADHAV NAGPAL(ADVMADHAVNAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)(9899678909)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(GOKULPURI-171/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 19/2025 FILED BY VIRAJ @VISHAL 
@VIRAT (DISPOSED ON : 2025-02-14 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1142/2025 FILED BY VIRAJ 
@VISHAL @VIRAT (DISPOSED ON : 2025-04-03 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4208/2025 FILED BY VIRAJ @ VIKAS 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GOKULPURI-171/2023) 

7 BAIL APPLN.-4208/2025 VIRAJ @ VIKAS  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

KANHAIYA SINGHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KANHAIYA (ADV.SINGHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9212424767)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(GOKULPURI-171/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 19/2025 FILED BY VIRAJ @VISHAL 
@VIRAT (DISPOSED ON : 2025-02-14 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1142/2025 FILED BY VIRAJ 
@VISHAL @VIRAT (DISPOSED ON : 2025-04-03 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4187/2025 FILED BY MONIKA RANI 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GOKULPURI-171/2023) 

8 BAIL APPLN.-4338/2025 
CRL.M.A. 33559/2025 

CHANDRA PRAKASH GUPTA  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

PAWAN KUMAR YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH ANAND (TCLO.INDIA@GMAIL.COM)(1141670504)(PETITIONER) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-231-2024-S-0007) 
BAIL APPLN. 765/2025 FILED BY DIVYANSH GOEL 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 777/2025 FILED BY ABHINAV KALRA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-231-2024-S-0007) 
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9 BAIL APPLN.-4683/2025 DHANKESH YADAV  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

AKHIL JAITLY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT LEGAL LLP(AKASHMEHTA.990@GMAIL.COM)(9810162371)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MAYAPURI-83/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 659/2024 FILED BY AJIT (DISPOSED 
ON : 2024-03-12 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 966/2024 FILED BY GUNVEEN 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2024-04-09 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1846/2024 FILED BY KULDEEP 
SUGNADH (DISPOSED ON : 2025-10-15 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4687/2024 FILED BY KULDEEP 
SUGANDH (DISPOSED ON : 2026-01-12 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2985/2024 FILED BY KULDEEP 
SUGANDH (DISPOSED ON : 2026-01-12 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8846/2025 FILED BY AJIT (DISPOSED 
ON : 2025-12-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3842/2024 FILED BY DHANKESH 
YADAV (DISPOSED ON : 2025-04-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAYAPURI-83/2023) 

10 BAIL APPLN.-4825/2025 AJIT KUMAR ALIAS MEDDY  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

RAKESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKESH KUMAR(KUMARVISHWAJEET156@GMAIL.COM)(9811110391)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KANJHAWALA-67/2020) 
W.P.(CRL) 2085/2020 FILED BY RAJBIR SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2021-02-12 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2024/2020 FILED BY PARVESH 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2020-08-04 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1499/2020 FILED BY STATE OF NCT OF 
DELHI (DISPOSED ON : 2020-07-07 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1035/2024 FILED BY PARVESH 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2024-07-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2095/2024 FILED BY RAJBIR SINGH & 
ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 2024-08-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2651/2025 FILED BY PARVESH 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2815/2025 FILED BY AJAY SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-10-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2827/2025 FILED BY PARVESH 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-30 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4191/2025 FILED BY PARVESH 
KUMAR (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-02 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KANJHAWALA-67/2020) 

11 BAIL APPLN.-4860/2025 CHETAN SHARMA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ANIKET RAJPUT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIKET RAJPUT (AGRLAWOFF@GMAIL.COM)(8077853548)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA NORTH-160/2025) 

12 BAIL APPLN.-109/2026 ANKIT @ RISHU  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

DIPANSHU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPANSHU MALIK(DEEPANSHUMALIK9717@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PALAM VILLAGE-559/2024) 

13 CRL.M.A. 6560/2026 
In BAIL APPLN.-525/2026 

AKSHIT TYAGI  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

LOVI TYAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LOVI TYAGI(ADVOCATELAVI@GMAIL.COM)(8010080066)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(LAHORI GATE-632/2025) 
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KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
LOVI TYAGI(ADVOCATELAVI@GMAIL.COM)(8010080066)(PETITIONER) 

BAIL APPLN. 3420/2025 FILED BY ANKUR 
BHARDWAJ (DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAHORI GATE-632/2025) 

14 BAIL APPLN.-697/2026 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 366/2026 

ABHINAV PATHAK  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR. & ORS. 
  

TARUN KUMAR BEDI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CRIME AND RAILWAY-322/2025) 
BAIL APPLN. 817/2026 FILED BY RAM SINGH (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-03-12 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-322/2025) 

15 BAIL APPLN.-860/2026 
CRL.M.A. 6582/2026 

RAJESH KUMAR  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

RAJEEV KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURMEHAR S. SISTANI ()(9999509400)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHAJAN PURA-21/2026) 

SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE 

16 CRL.A.-33/2026 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 53/2026 
WITH CRL.A. 35/2026 
CRL.A. 87/2026 

RAJESH  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

PRASHANT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARI KRISHAN (ADVHARIKRISHAN6714@GMAIL.COM)(9811756714)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PASCHIM VIHAR EAST-678/2016) 
CRL.A. 35/2026 FILED BY MANOJ (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
CRL.A. 48/2026 FILED BY MAHENDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-05-14 ) 
CRL.A. 87/2026 FILED BY SUKHVINDER GILL (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR EAST-678/2016) 

17 CRL.A.-35/2026 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 57/2026 

MANOJ  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

PRASHANT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARI KRISHAN (ADVHARIKRISHAN6714@GMAIL.COM)(9811756714)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PASCHIM VIHAR EAST-678/2016) 
CRL.A. 33/2026 FILED BY RAJESH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
CRL.A. 48/2026 FILED BY MAHENDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-05-14 ) 
CRL.A. 87/2026 FILED BY SUKHVINDER GILL (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR EAST-678/2016) 

18 CRL.A.-87/2026 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 155/2026 

SUKHVINDER GILL  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

PRASHANT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARI KRISHAN (ADVHARIKRISHAN6714@GMAIL.COM)(9811756714)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR EAST-678/2015) 

mailto:DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT)
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PAROLE/FURLOUGH 

19 W.P.(CRL)-4142/2025 VISHAL YADAV  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & 
ORS. 
  

NIKHIL CHANDRA JAISWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL (NCJ3838@GMAIL.COM)(9234853951)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KAVI NAGAR GHAZIABAD-192/2002) 
W.P.(CRL) 905/2014 FILED BY VISHAL YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-05-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 944/2015 FILED BY VISHAL YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-05-07 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1194/2015 FILED BY SUKHDEV YADAV 
@ PAHALWAN (DISPOSED ON : 2015-05-29 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1223/2015 FILED BY SUKHDEV YADAV 
@ PAHALWAN (DISPOSED ON : 2015-06-30 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1493/2015 FILED BY VISHAL YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-07-30 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 15/2016 FILED BY VIKAS YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2016-01-07 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 236/2016 FILED BY VIKAS YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2016-05-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 82/2017 FILED BY VIKAS YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2017-02-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3617/2016 FILED BY VIKAS YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2017-01-02 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1909/2017 FILED BY SUKHDEV YADAV 
@ PAHALWAN (DISPOSED ON : 2017-07-31 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2901/2017 FILED BY VIKAS YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2018-07-09 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2420/2017 FILED BY VIKAS YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2017-08-31 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3170/2017 FILED BY VISHAL YADAV 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-09 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 614/2018 FILED BY SUKHDEV YADAV 
@ PAHLWAN (DISPOSED ON : 2019-01-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 206/2018 FILED BY VIKAS YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-03-01 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1711/2018 FILED BY VIKAS YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-01-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1848/2020 FILED BY SUKHDEV YADAV 
@ PAHALWAN (DISPOSED ON : 2020-12-04 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1605/2020 FILED BY SUKHDEV YADAV 
@ PAHALWAN (DISPOSED ON : 2020-10-06 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1159/2019 FILED BY VISHAL YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2020-03-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 782/2020 FILED BY VISHAL YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2020-05-01 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1020/2020 FILED BY VIKAS YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2020-08-25 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 915/2020 FILED BY VIKAS YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2020-06-12 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1147/2021 FILED BY VIKAS YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2021-07-12 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2087/2021 FILED BY VISHAL YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2021-10-26 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 499/2022 FILED BY VISHAL YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-05-02 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 468/2022 FILED BY VIKAS YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-08-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 550/2022 FILED BY NILAM KATARA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2022-02-15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1714/2022 FILED BY VIKAS YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2022-08-02 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2224/2022 FILED BY VIKAS YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-08-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1682/2023 FILED BY SUKHDEV YADAV 
@ PEHALWAN (DISPOSED ON : 2024-11-25 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3248/2024 FILED BY SUKHDEV YADAV 
@ PEHALWAN (DISPOSED ON : 2024-10-25 ) 
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W.P.(CRL) 4068/2024 FILED BY VIKAS YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-01-08 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3451/2025 FILED BY VIKAS YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-10-17 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3628/2025 FILED BY VIKAS YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2026-02-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2629/2025 FILED BY VIKAS YADAV (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-05-12 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAVI NAGAR GHAZIABAD-
192/2002) 

20 W.P.(CRL)-701/2026 
CRL.M.A. 6604/2026 

PARVEEN RANA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

MOHIT CHAURASIA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY PRATAP SINGH (AJAY15382@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(S.P. BADLI-188/2017) 
CRL.A. 1089/2018 FILED BY PARVEEN RANA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-06-26 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 242/2022 FILED BY PRAVEEN RANA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2022-03-29 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2763/2023 FILED BY PARVEEN RANA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-11-17 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 521/2024 FILED BY PRAVEEN RANA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-02-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1792/2024 FILED BY PRAVEEN RANA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-05-30 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1993/2024 FILED BY PRAVEEN RANA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-07-05 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2346/2024 FILED BY PRAVEEN RANA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2606/2024 FILED BY PRAVEEN RANA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-10-28 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1741/2025 FILED BY PRAVEEN RANA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-05-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 718/2025 FILED BY PRAVEEN RANA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-03-03 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1308/2025 FILED BY PRAVEEN RANA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-04-24 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2336/2025 FILED BY PRAVEEN RANA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-29 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2495/2025 FILED BY PRAVEEN RANA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-08-18 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.P. BADLI-188/2017) 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

21 CRL.M.A. 6598/2026 
In CRL.M.C.-658/2026 

SAHIL @SUNNY RAJPUT  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ANOTHER 
  

RAJESH RANJAN SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH RANJAN 
SINGH(SINGHRR.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9910003491)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH RANJAN 
SINGH(SINGHRR.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9582468918)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBZI MANDI-213/2025) 

22 CRL.M.A. 6562/2026 
In W.P.(CRL)-3696/2024 

RAHUL SHARMA  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS. 
  

ANKUR GOGIA, MANISH 
VASHISHTHA, ASHU KANSAL, DHIR 
AND DHIR ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHI KAPOOR ()(9654500680)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR GOGIA(BHATIA.KAJAL2023@GMAIL.COM)(8447715438)(PETITIONER) 
 
MANISH 
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VASHISHTHA(VASHISHTH.MANISH@GMAIL.COM)(9891697070)(PETITIONER) 
ASHU KANSAL(ASHUKANSAL@GMAIL.COM)(8800768899)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

FOR ADMISSION 

23 CRL.M.C.-70/2026 
CRL.M.A. 236/2026 

YOGENDER SINGH & ORS.  
V/s STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

JATIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JATIN RAJPUT (ADVOCATEJATINRAJPUT@GMAIL.COM)(9868242577)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KANJHAWALA-517/2019) 
CRL.M.C. 1725/2022 FILED BY YOGENDER SINGH 
& ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2022-05-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KANJHAWALA-517/2019) 

24 CRL.M.C.-1454/2026 
CRL.M.A. 5853/2026 

ANUJ SINGH  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

CHIRAG KHURANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHIRAG KHURANA(VIPINBAISLA286@GMAIL.COM)(8587876969)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBZI MANDI-359/2025) 

25 CRL.M.C.-1522/2026 
CRL.M.A. 6165/2026 

UMA VERMA AND ANR  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR 
  

AMIT ROHILA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY BHARDWAJ(AJAYBHARDWAJ7@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9828563111)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-119/2024) 
BAIL APPLN. 2345/2025 FILED BY TARUN GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-04 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2469/2025 FILED BY YASH GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-09 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
119/2024) 

26 CRL.REV.P.(MAT.)-108/2026 
CRL.M.A. 5799/2026 
CRL.M.A. 5800/2026 
CRL.M.A. 5801/2026 

ARUMUGHAN ABHILASH  
V/s DOLLY SHARMA 
  

HEEBA ANSARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHUBHAM GAWANDE 
(HEEBA.ANSARI1729@GMAIL.COM)(7701958747)(PETITIONER) 
DOLLY SHARMA (DOLLYS.INET@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(CRL)-3890/2024 BACHPAN BACHAO ANDOLAN  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

SHILPA SAINI, CHETAN JADON  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HILPA SAINI(SSAINISHILPA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
CHETAN JADON(JADONCHETAN969@GMAIL.COM)(9690051398)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJINDER NAGAR-106/2017) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

28 CRL.REV.P.-235/2022 HIMANSHU SETH  
V/s ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER, UCO 
BANK 
  

HIMANSHU SETH, ASHITA CHAWLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HIMANSHU SETH(SETHHIMANSHU45@GMAIL.COM)(9319913749)(PETITIONER) 
ASHITA CHAWLA(ASHITA1002@YAHOO.CO.IN)(8860313106)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 CRL.REV.P.-467/2022 
CRL.M.A. 14400/2022 

MOHIT KAMRA  
V/s SMT. ABHA KAMRA & ANR. 
  

ROHIT MEHRA, PUNEET KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHIT MEHRA(ADVO.ROHITMEHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9818807048)(PETITIONER) 
MISS SRIJAL 
KAMRA(HARIINDERKHULLAR001@GMAIL.COM)(9013182579)(RESPONDENT) 
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PUNEET CHAHAR(CHAHAR.PUNKIT@GMAIL.COM)(9717070005)(RESPONDENT) 

30 CRL.REV.P.-676/2022 
CRL.M.A. 1088/2023 

SH VIKRAM VIJ  
V/s SMT ANJU AHUJA & ANR. 
  

RASHMI AGGARWAL, AMIT GUPTA, 
BIHU SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RASHMI SINGHLA(RASHMI.SINGHLA.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
A.ANJU AHUJA(A.ANJUAHUJA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BIHU SHARMA(BIHUSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BIHU SHARMA(BIHUSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9811055406)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 CRL.REV.P.-830/2022 
CRL.M.A. 25255/2022 

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION  
V/s RAKESH GUPTA 
  

PRAKARSH AIRAN, RAKESH KUMAR 
SHUKLA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ANUPAM 
SHARMA(ANUPAMSHARNAADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810009734)(PETITIONER) 
ANUPAM 
SHARMA(ANUPAMSHARMAADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810009734)(PETITIONER) 
RAKESH KUMAR SHUKLA(RKS108@GMAIL.COM)(9899454835)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-DAI-2021-A-0003) 

32 CRL.REV.P.-879/2022 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 905/2022 

VISHAL CHAURASIA  
V/s THE STATE 
  

ANKUR JAIN, PRIYANSHU YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR JAIN(ADV.ANKURJAIN1977@GMAIL.COM)(9811056620)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
PRIYANSHU YADAV(PRIYANSHUYDV088@GMAIL.COM)(7004226850)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NANGLOI-264/2012) 
CRL.REV.P. 905/2022 FILED BY BHULETAN SAHA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NANGLOI-264/2012) 

33 CRL.REV.P.-905/2022 BHULETAN SAHA  
V/s VISHAL CHAURASIYA & ANR. 
  

PRIYANSHU YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYANSHU YADAV(PRIYANSHUADV088@GMAIL.COM)(7004226850)(PETITIONER) 
PRIYUSH YADAV(PRIYUSHUYDV088@GMAIL.COM)(7004226850)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NANGLOI-264/2012) 
CRL.REV.P. 879/2022 FILED BY VISHAL 
CHAURASIA (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NANGLOI-264/2012) 

34 W.P.(CRL)-1401/2024 
CRL.M.A. 13709/2024 

BIMLA DEVI  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SHO & 
ANR. 
  

HERVINDER CHOWDHURY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARVINDER 
CHOWDHURY(CHOWDHURYHARVINDER@GMAIL.COM)(9222243336)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(CRL)-1643/2024 SMT BARKHA SRIVASTAVA  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

KRISHNA GOPAL MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KRISHNA 
GOPAL(KRISHNAGOPALMISHRA1994@GMAIL.COM)(9210324496)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(CRL)-1675/2024 
CRL.M.A. 16310/2024 

RAVINDER SINGH & ORS.  
V/s GOVERMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

DHRUV SEHRAWAT, RAJAL RAI DUA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHRUV SEHRAWAT (DHRUVSEHRAWAT1@GMAIL.COM)(9873142688)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJAL RAI DUA(DUA.RAJAL@GMAIL.COM)(9891914800)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJAL RAI DUA(DUA.RAJAL@GMAIL.COM)(9891914800)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SHALIMAR BAGH-531/2023) 
W.P.(CRL) 273/2026 FILED BY RAJAT KUMAR (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-04-27 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHALIMAR BAGH-531/2023) 
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37 W.P.(CRL)-2592/2024 
CRL.M.A. 25383/2024 
CRL.M.A. 25384/2024 

LAXMI FOILS PVT. LTD.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

PRAKRITI ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANYAM 
KHETAKHETARPAL(SANYAM@KHETARPAL.CO.IN)(9873674225)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
142/2022) 

38 W.P.(CRL)-2740/2024 RAHUL MAGAN  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

RAHUL MAGAN, MAHESH KUMAR 
ARORA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL MAGAN(RAHULMAGAN8@GMAIL.COM)(9899242978)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
MAHESH KUMAR ARORA(JOYLEGAL384@GMAIL.COM)(9810000909)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MOTI NAGAR-302/2022) 

39 W.P.(CRL)-3652/2024 AMIT GUPTA  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

SWAPNIL CHOUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PULKIT CHOUDHARY()(9711856467)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DELHI CANTT.-177/2023) 

40 W.P.(CRL)-34/2025 TANNU MISHRA & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ROHIT KUMAR MAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHIT KUMAR MAHIYA (RMAHIYA310@GMAIL.COM)(8445310310)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(CRL)-1018/2025 
CRL.M.A. 9691/2025 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 1167/2025 
W.P.(CRL) 1178/2025 

RAMBIR GAHLOT AND ORS  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

GURPRATAP SINGH, KARAN SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN SAREEN (SAREENLAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9810289960)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KARAN SHARMA(KARAN@LEGALAFFINITY.COM)(9999777847)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VIVEK VIHAR-51/2025) 
W.P.(CRL) 1167/2025 FILED BY MANDEEP 
MATHUR & ORS. (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1178/2025 FILED BY M/S AHLUWALIA 
CONTRACTS INDIA LTD & ORS. (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIVEK VIHAR-51/2025) 

42 W.P.(CRL)-1167/2025 
CRL.M.A. 11150/2025 

MANDEEP MATHUR & ORS.  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

GURPRATAP SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN SAREEN(SAREENLAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9810289960)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VIVEK VIHAR-51/2025) 
W.P.(CRL) 1018/2025 FILED BY RAMBIR GAHLOT 
AND ORS (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1178/2025 FILED BY M/S AHLUWALIA 
CONTRACTS INDIA LTD & ORS. (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIVEK VIHAR-51/2025) 

43 W.P.(CRL)-1178/2025 
CRL.M.A. 11209/2025 
CRL.M.A. 25557/2025 

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS INDIA LTD & 
ORS.  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

GURPRATAP SINGH, HEMANG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN SAREEN(SAREENLAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9810289960)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VIVEK VIHAR-51/2025) 
W.P.(CRL) 1018/2025 FILED BY RAMBIR GAHLOT 
AND ORS (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1167/2025 FILED BY MANDEEP 
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MATHUR & ORS. (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIVEK VIHAR-51/2025) 

44 W.P.(CRL)-2280/2025 CREATIVE SPACE LIMITED  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

SUMEER SODHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMEER SODHI(OFFICE@VSALEGA.IN)(9953309080)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 W.P.(CRL)-3471/2025 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 4059/2025 

RAKESH @ RAKA  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

ABHINAV SEKHRI (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UDAY CHAUHAN (CHAUHANUDAY93@GMAIL.COM)(9212843448)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ALIPUR-427/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 3669/2020 FILED BY AMIT KALAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2020-12-14 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1861/2021 FILED BY PRAVEEN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2021-08-02 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2118/2023 FILED BY LOKESH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-06-26 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2145/2023 FILED BY LOKESH 
THROUGH ITS PAIROKAR (DISPOSED ON : 2023-
06-30 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2537/2023 FILED BY RAKESH@ RAKA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-09-05 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1380/2024 FILED BY LOKESH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 583/2025 FILED BY RAKESH KUMAR 
ALIAS RAKA (D. OF HEARING : 2026-07-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 584/2025 FILED BY RAKESH KUMAR 
ALIAS RAKA (D. OF HEARING : 2026-07-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 585/2025 FILED BY RAKESH KUMAR 
ALIAS RAKA (D. OF HEARING : 2026-07-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 612/2025 FILED BY RAKESH @ RAKA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-07-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 4059/2025 FILED BY RAKESH @ RAKA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ALIPUR-427/2020) 

46 W.P.(CRL)-4059/2025 RAKESH @ RAKA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ABHINAV SEKHRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHINAV SEKHRI(ABHINAVSEKHRI@GMAIL.COM)(8826571429)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ALIPUR-427/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 3669/2020 FILED BY AMIT KALAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2020-12-14 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1861/2021 FILED BY PRAVEEN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2021-08-02 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2118/2023 FILED BY LOKESH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-06-26 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2145/2023 FILED BY LOKESH 
THROUGH ITS PAIROKAR (DISPOSED ON : 2023-
06-30 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2537/2023 FILED BY RAKESH@ RAKA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-09-05 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1380/2024 FILED BY LOKESH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 583/2025 FILED BY RAKESH KUMAR 
ALIAS RAKA (D. OF HEARING : 2026-07-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 584/2025 FILED BY RAKESH KUMAR 
ALIAS RAKA (D. OF HEARING : 2026-07-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 585/2025 FILED BY RAKESH KUMAR 
ALIAS RAKA (D. OF HEARING : 2026-07-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 612/2025 FILED BY RAKESH @ RAKA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-07-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3471/2025 FILED BY RAKESH @ RAKA 



13.03.2026                                                                                                                                      ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

87 

 

(D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ALIPUR-427/2020) 

47 W.P.(CRL)-3641/2025 MR. PRATAP SINGH (SENIOR CITIZEN)  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & 
ORS. 
  

MOHAMMAD HASIBUDDIN, 
PARVEEN SYLONIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M. HASIBUDDIN(M.H.NASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810468429)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
PARVEEN 
SYLONIA(ADV.SYLONIAASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9312434226)(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 W.P.(CRL)-3807/2025 ARIF & ORS.  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

ALKA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
THE LAW LITERATES(LAWLITERATES@GMAIL.COM)(9213392089)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(USMANPUR-948/2019) 

49 W.P.(CRL)-4267/2025 
CRL.M.A. 38401/2025 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 199/2026 

RITIK BAJAJ  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & 
ANR. 
  

PRABHAV RALLI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRABHAV RALLI (OFFICE.PRCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9999249666)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-455/2024) 
BAIL APPLN. 439/2026 FILED BY BRIJESH KOTHIA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-02 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3639/2025 FILED BY TUSHAR 
GOYAL (DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-25 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4328/2025 FILED BY MAYUR 
DESALE (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-02 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8317/2025 FILED BY JATINDER SINGH 
GILL @ JASSI (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4028/2025 FILED BY AMIT KUMAR 
MASURIYA (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-02 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2973/2025 FILED BY STATE NCT OF 
DELHI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-05-01 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2978/2025 FILED BY STATE NCT OF 
DELHI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-05-01 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1882/2025 FILED BY RAVINDER 
SINGH @ RAVI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-17 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 505/2026 FILED BY RITIK BAJAJ (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4043/2025 FILED BY STATE NCT OF 
DELHI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-19 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4041/2025 FILED BY STATE (DISPOSED 
ON : 2025-12-19 ) 
TR.P.(CRL.) 47/2025 FILED BY STATE (DISPOSED 
ON : 2025-07-08 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3453/2025 FILED BY BRIJESH 
KOTHIA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-15 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8812/2025 FILED BY STATE (NCT OF 
DELHI) (D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-30 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6617/2025 FILED BY ANCHIT JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2026-01-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4984/2025 FILED BY RITIK BAJAJ 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 9340/2025 FILED BY STATE NCT OF 
DELHI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-31 ) 
CRL.M.C. 349/2026 FILED BY TUSHAR GOEL 
(DISPOSED ON : 2026-01-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 199/2026 FILED BY RITIK BAJAJ (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 288/2026 FILED BY RITIK BAJAJ 
(DISPOSED ON : 2026-02-10 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1449/2026 FILED BY STATE (NCT OF 
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DELHI) (DISPOSED ON : 2026-02-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 784/2026 FILED BY TUSHAR GOEL 
(DISPOSED ON : 2026-02-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 849/2026 FILED BY JATINDER SINGH 
GILL@JASSI (DISPOSED ON : 2026-02-26 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 965/2026 FILED BY AURANGZEB 
SIDDIQUI (PRESENTLY IN J. C.) (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-03-12 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
455/2024) 

50 W.P.(CRL)-199/2026 RITIK BAJAJ  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

PRABHAV RALLI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-455/2024) 
BAIL APPLN. 439/2026 FILED BY BRIJESH KOTHIA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-02 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3639/2025 FILED BY TUSHAR 
GOYAL (DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-25 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4328/2025 FILED BY MAYUR 
DESALE (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-02 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8317/2025 FILED BY JATINDER SINGH 
GILL @ JASSI (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4028/2025 FILED BY AMIT KUMAR 
MASURIYA (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-02 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2973/2025 FILED BY STATE NCT OF 
DELHI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-05-01 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2978/2025 FILED BY STATE NCT OF 
DELHI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-05-01 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1882/2025 FILED BY RAVINDER 
SINGH @ RAVI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-17 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 505/2026 FILED BY RITIK BAJAJ (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4043/2025 FILED BY STATE NCT OF 
DELHI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-19 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4041/2025 FILED BY STATE (DISPOSED 
ON : 2025-12-19 ) 
TR.P.(CRL.) 47/2025 FILED BY STATE (DISPOSED 
ON : 2025-07-08 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3453/2025 FILED BY BRIJESH 
KOTHIA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-15 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8812/2025 FILED BY STATE (NCT OF 
DELHI) (D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-30 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6617/2025 FILED BY ANCHIT JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2026-01-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4984/2025 FILED BY RITIK BAJAJ 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 4267/2025 FILED BY RITIK BAJAJ (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 9340/2025 FILED BY STATE NCT OF 
DELHI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-31 ) 
CRL.M.C. 349/2026 FILED BY TUSHAR GOEL 
(DISPOSED ON : 2026-01-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 288/2026 FILED BY RITIK BAJAJ 
(DISPOSED ON : 2026-02-10 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1449/2026 FILED BY STATE (NCT OF 
DELHI) (DISPOSED ON : 2026-02-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 784/2026 FILED BY TUSHAR GOEL 
(DISPOSED ON : 2026-02-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 849/2026 FILED BY JATINDER SINGH 
GILL@JASSI (DISPOSED ON : 2026-02-26 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 965/2026 FILED BY AURANGZEB 
SIDDIQUI (PRESENTLY IN J. C.) (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-03-12 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
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455/2024) 

51 W.P.(CRL)-505/2026 
CRL.M.A. 4597/2026 

RITIK BAJAJ  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

PRABHAV RALLI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-455/2024) 
BAIL APPLN. 439/2026 FILED BY BRIJESH KOTHIA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-02 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3639/2025 FILED BY TUSHAR 
GOYAL (DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-25 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4328/2025 FILED BY MAYUR 
DESALE (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-02 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8317/2025 FILED BY JATINDER SINGH 
GILL @ JASSI (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4028/2025 FILED BY AMIT KUMAR 
MASURIYA (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-02 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2973/2025 FILED BY STATE NCT OF 
DELHI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-05-01 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2978/2025 FILED BY STATE NCT OF 
DELHI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-05-01 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1882/2025 FILED BY RAVINDER 
SINGH @ RAVI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-17 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4043/2025 FILED BY STATE NCT OF 
DELHI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-19 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4041/2025 FILED BY STATE (DISPOSED 
ON : 2025-12-19 ) 
TR.P.(CRL.) 47/2025 FILED BY STATE (DISPOSED 
ON : 2025-07-08 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3453/2025 FILED BY BRIJESH 
KOTHIA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-15 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8812/2025 FILED BY STATE (NCT OF 
DELHI) (D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-30 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6617/2025 FILED BY ANCHIT JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2026-01-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4984/2025 FILED BY RITIK BAJAJ 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 4267/2025 FILED BY RITIK BAJAJ (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 9340/2025 FILED BY STATE NCT OF 
DELHI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-31 ) 
CRL.M.C. 349/2026 FILED BY TUSHAR GOEL 
(DISPOSED ON : 2026-01-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 199/2026 FILED BY RITIK BAJAJ (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 288/2026 FILED BY RITIK BAJAJ 
(DISPOSED ON : 2026-02-10 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1449/2026 FILED BY STATE (NCT OF 
DELHI) (DISPOSED ON : 2026-02-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 784/2026 FILED BY TUSHAR GOEL 
(DISPOSED ON : 2026-02-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 849/2026 FILED BY JATINDER SINGH 
GILL@JASSI (DISPOSED ON : 2026-02-26 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 965/2026 FILED BY AURANGZEB 
SIDDIQUI (PRESENTLY IN J. C.) (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-03-12 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
455/2024) 

FOR DIRECTIONS 

52 CRL.REV.P.-37/2025 
CRL.M.A. 2891/2025 

ANSXXX AND ANR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

TANYA AGARWAL Listing Remarks: 
PART-HEARD 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANYA AGARWAL(CHAMBERSOFTANYAAGARWAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHALSWA DAIRY-520/2024) 
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FOR ARGUMENT 

53 CRL.M.C.-4889/2018 
CRL.M.A. 32844/2018 
CRL.M.A. 36905/2019 

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LIMITED & ORS  
V/s STATE THRU THE REGIONAL P.F. 
COMMISSIONER ( THROUGH ENFORCEMENT 
OFFICER) 
  

AJIT WARRIER, INDERJEET SIDHU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJIT WARRIER()(9205984240)(PETITIONER) 
AJIT WARRIER()(9810098339)(PETITIONER) 
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   COURT NO. 07  

   HON'BLE  MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA 

 

 

 

NOTE: “SUPPLEMENTARY PASSED OVER MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP JUST AFTER THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST 

    

       IS OVER.” 

 
 

[NOTE:. IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED, 

         PLEASE CONTACT,  MR.NANDAN SINGH(9319815952),COURT MASTER TO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA.            

 

 

Click below to join the VC: 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc9 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

cmnandansingh.dhc@gov.in       
                
 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

OLD/TARGETED CASES 

1 W.P.(C)-10132/2018 MS. SHAILY GAUR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

ASHOK CHAITANYA, GAGAN GUPTA, 
SUDARSHAN BHARDWAJ, SHALU KUMARI, 
VINAY MOHAN SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK CHAITANYA()(9650655355)(PETITIONER) 
GAGAN GUPTA(GAGANG222@GMAIL.COM)(9811212776)(RESPONDENT) 
GAGAN GUPTA(GAGANG222@GMAIL.COM)(9811212776)(PETITIONER) 
SUDARSHAN BHARDWAJ (BHARADWAJ95@GMAIL.COM)(9650443168)(PETITIONER) 
SHALU KUMARI(ADVSHALUSINGH01@GMAIL.COM)(9354508112)(PETITIONER) 
VINAY MOHAN SHARMA(VINAYNEEL@GMAIL.COM)(9810552464)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-1063/2019 PARAMJIT SINGH LAMBA  
V/s BANK OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER, V K GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER()(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-7625/2019 
CM APPL. 31753/2019 

COL JAMSHAID AKHTAR (RETD.)  
V/s GENERAL MANAGER (HR) ENGINEERING PROJECTS 
(INDIA) ATD. AND ORS. 
  

INDRA SEN SINGH, DEBARSHI BHADRA Listing Remarks: 
WITH W.P.(C)-7598/19 & CCP-883/22 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDRA SEN SINGH()(9650091421)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-1623/2020 KAILASH CHAND GUPTA  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 
  

ARUN KHATRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN KHATRI()(9899821180)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-6807/2021 DEBASIS DAS GUPTA AND ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

H P CHAKRAVORTI, L.R.KHATANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEBASIS DAS BISWAS(ADASGUPTA49@GAMIL.COM)(9830950174)(PETITIONER) 

 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc9
mailto:cmnandansingh.dhc@gov.in
mailto:ADASGUPTA49@GAMIL.COM)(9830950174)(PETITIONER)
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6 W.P.(C)-5663/2023 
CM APPL. 22162/2023 
CM APPL. 57481/2023 

SANJAY SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

JANANI SRINIVASAN, JANANI SRINIVASAN, 
VINOD FULARA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S. JANANI(62.CHAMBER@GMAIL.COM)(9818210044)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
S JANANI(62.CHAMBER@GMAIL.COM)(9818210044)(PETITIONER) 
JATIN(JATINPPP@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JANANI SRINIVASAN(JANANI.IYER@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9818210044)(PETITIONER) 
VINOD FULARA(VINODFULARA777@GMAIL.COM)(9354017198)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-3754/2024 
CM APPL. 15445/2024 

SH MOHAN VEER  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

MUKESH MOHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A AND A ASSOCIATES(SANJAYAGGARWAL_1@HOTMAIL.COM)(9350064884)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI NURSING COUNCIL(REGISTRAR@DELHINURSINGCOUNCIL.COM, 
ADVPRAVEEN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(SCSERVICESGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-15956/2025 
CM APPL. 81657/2025 

KULDEEP SINGH  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

KARTICKAY MATHUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARTICKAY MATHUR(KARTICKAY7@GMAIL.COM)(9899036093)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(SCSERVICESGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

9 CM APPL. 13372/2026 
In W.P.(C)-15647/2025 

KRISHNA MENON & ORS.  
V/s DR B R AMBEDKAR UNIVERSITY DELHI 
  

PRANJAL ABROL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURUPAL SINGH(CHAMBEROFABHIKCHIMNI@GMAIL.COM)(7610121414)(PETITIONER) 
 
MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-17690/2025 
CM APPL. 73109/2025 

PREM KUMAR  
V/s SCHOOL OF PLANNING AND ARCHITECTURE 
  

SHALU KUMARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUDRESH TRIPATHI()(9069957130)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTEDORD PAD OFFICE(DIRECTEDORDPADOFFICE@SPA.AC.IN, 
JOINTEGISTRAR@SPA.AC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-18750/2025 
CM APPL. 78111/2025 
CM APPL. 78112/2025 

SHAMA TUFAIL KHAN  
V/s THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE 
  

ABHINAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKHI SHARMA(RAKHIPALIWAL123@GMAIL.COM)(9953940089)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD, MCD(SCSERVICESGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

12 CONT.CAS(C)-883/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 7598/2019 

COL JAMSHAID AKHTAR (RETD)  
V/s SRI P K SAHOO & ANR. 
  

INDRA SEN SINGH, DEBARSHI BHADRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDRA SEN SINGH(LAWOFFICESSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9650091421)(PETITIONER) 
SAHOO(SAHOO@EPI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PATRA(AK.PATRA.GOV.IN.)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEBARSHI BHADRA(BHADRA.DEV@GMAIL.COM)(9899091969)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-7598/2019 
CM APPL. 31601/2019 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 
883/2022 

WG CDR SANDEEP MALHOTRA (RETD.)  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

INDRA SEN SINGH, DEBARSHI BHADRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDRA SEN SINGH()(9650091421)(PETITIONER) 
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14 W.P.(C)-5633/2014 
CM APPL. 7695/2026 

M/S NATIONAL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTION 
CORPORATION  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR 
  

SANJEEV MAHAJAN, KUNAL MIMANI, 
KUNAL MIMANI, PIYUSH BERIWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL VAJANI(FILINGS.NEWDELHI@FOXANDMANDAL.CO.IN)(9871889444)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM, )(0)(RESPONDENT) 
KUNAL MIMANI(KUNALMIMANI@GMAIL.COM)(7042492840)(PETITIONER) 
PIYUSH BERIWAL(BERIWAL.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9910396352)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-11337/2016 
CM APPL. 44391/2016 
CM APPL. 7543/2018 
WITH W.P.(C) 1020/2017 

INDRAPRASTHA COLONY JAN KALYAN SAMITI & ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

PARVINDER CHAUHAN, V P RANA, MOHD 
SHAMEEM 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V P RANA()(9811657110)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD SHAMEEM(CHOUDHARYSHAMEEM9@GMAIL.COM)(9910739940)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-1020/2017 
CM APPL. 4671/2017 

ASHOK KUNWAR AND ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

UMESH SHARMA, GAUTAM NARAYAN, 
MOHD SHAMEEM 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHD SHAMEEM(CHOUDHARYSHAMEEM9@GMAIL.COM)(9910739940)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-3474/2017 SUMAN SHARDA  
V/s AIR FORCE BAI BHARATI SCHOOL & ORS 
  

PUNEET VERMA, NIKHILL PALLI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

18 W.P.(C)-7152/2018 
WITH W.P.(C) 10062/2018 

COMMERCIAL SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION & ORS 
  

DEEPAK DHINGRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK DHINGRA()(9958553205)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-10062/2018 
CM APPL. 5818/2019 
CM APPL. 658/2026 

COMMERCIAL SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION & ORS 
  

DEEPAK DHINGRA, AASTIK DHINGRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK DHINGRA()(9958553205)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK DHINGRA(LAWLINKER76@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM, 
ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-11685/2018 
CM APPL. 41898/2024 

MRS. SAROJ MINZ  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

BHARGAVAN AND CO., SAURABH 
BHARGAVAN, AMIT GAURAV, JANENDER 
KUMAR CHUMBAK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARGAVAN AND CO.()(9873566019)(PETITIONER) 
SAURABH BHARGAVAN(CONTACT@BHARGAVANLAWFIRM.COM)(9873566019)(PETITIONER) 
CHIRANJIV(CHIRANJIV_KUMAR2000@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
JANENDER KUMAR CHUMBAK(JANENDER@ALOINDIA.COM)(9873720072)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-11155/2019 
CM APPL. 45939/2019 
CM APPL. 64346/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 12383/2019 

MS. AMRIT KAUR  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT DELHI AND ANR. 
  

DEEPAK KHOSLA, SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK KHOSLA()(9711324245)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK(GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(PETITIONER) 
ANURUP(ADV.ANURUP@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-12383/2019 
CM APPL. 50630/2019 
CM APPL. 64347/2023 

HARISH BHUTANI AND ANR.  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT DELHI AND ANR. 
  

M A KHAN, SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M A KHAN()(9958823908)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK(GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(PETITIONER) 
LEGAL REMEDIES(LEGALREMEDIES2K@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MD ZAID(ZAIDJAID0@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDENT) 
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23 W.P.(C)-4367/2021 PRIYA RATHORE & ANR.  
V/s BALVANTRAY MEHTA VIDYA BHAWAN & ANR. 
  

JOBY P VARGHESE, SHYAMAL KUMAR 
MOHD 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JOBY P VARGHESE(LAWJPV@GMAIL.COM)(9899855689)(PETITIONER) 
JOBYVARGHESE(LAWJPV@GMAIL.COM)(9899855689)(PETITIONER) 
SCBASMA(SCBASMA11@HOTMAIL.COM)(9911128682)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL SAHA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9911999547)(RESPONDENT) 
SHYAMAL KUMAR MOHD(SHYAMAL_LLM@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9899885638)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-10959/2021 
CM APPL. 33792/2021 
CM APPL. 6650/2026 

DR. LISA P. LUKOSE  
V/s REGISTRAR, GURU GOBIND SINGH 
INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY & ORS. 
  

ANANDH VENKATARAMANI, ANANDH 
VENKATARAMANI, ANUJ AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANANDH VENKATARAMANI(ANANDH@RVRAMANI.COM, 
VINAYAKMEHROTRA@OUTLOOK.COM)(9999791427)(PETITIONER) 
DR. SHIVANI GOSWAMI(SHIVANIGOSWAMI2003@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DR. DEEPSHIKHA AGARWAL(DEEPSHIKA_AGARWAL@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANITA SAHANI(ANITASAHANI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANANDH VENKATARAMANI(ANANDH@RVRAMANI.COM)(9999791427)(PETITIONER) 
ANITA 
SAHANI(ANITASAHANI@GMAIL.COM,ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM,)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL (ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9643609510)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-11541/2021 
CM APPL. 35606/2021 

RITA RANI  
V/s PUNJABI ACADEMY AND ORS 
  

BHARAT BHUSHAN BHATIA, NAUSHAD 
AHMED KHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT BHUSHAN BHATIA(BHARATBHATIA25@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810155032)(PETITIONER) 
BALA JI(ADVBALAJI@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NAUSHAD AHMED KHAN(ASCGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868111799)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-3445/2022 
CM APPL. 63003/2024 

RAHUL BANSIWAL AND OTHERS  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY 
OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

SURESH SHARMA, DEEPTAKIRTI VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURESH SHARMA(SURESHSHARMA.ADVOCATE54@GMAIL.COM)(7042338181)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TUSHAR SANNU(ADV.TUSHARSANNU@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPTAKIRTI VERMA(DV@DVNSAOR.COM)(9811118333)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-11731/2022 
CM APPL. 40244/2022 

POONAM  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

YOGESH KUMAR, SHIIVNATH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONIKA GILL AND PIYUSH SHARMA()(9818148728)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YOGESH SHARMA()(9818148728)(PETITIONER) 
SANDEEP (SANDEEPATHEGREAT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHIIVNATH KUMAR (ADV.SHIVNATH@GMAIL.COM)(9873198385)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-15807/2022 
CM APPL. 49215/2022 
CM APPL. 49216/2022 

RAMPRASAD AND ORS.  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS. 
  

PARINAV GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP GUPTA(PARINAV_GUPTA@YAHOO.COM)(9811153770)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-471/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 481/2023 

MUNNI DEVI  
V/s UNIVERSITY OF DELHI THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR 
  

BAJRANG VATS, SANTOSH KUMAR KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BAJRANG VATS(BAJRANGVATS89@GMAIL.COM)(8882677880)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR KUMAR(SANTKAM@GMAIL.COM)(9818309301)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

 

mailto:SANTKAM@GMAIL.COM)(9818309301)(RESPONDENT)
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30 W.P.(C)-481/2023 KARUNA AGGARWAL NEE PARAMJEET KAUR  
V/s UNIVERSITY OF DELHI 
  

BAJRANG VATS, SANTOSH KUMAR KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BAJRANG VATS(BAJRANGVATS89@GMAIL.COM)(8882677880)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR KUMAR(SANTKAM@GMAIL.COM)(9818309301)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-13838/2023 
CM APPL. 54645/2023 
CM APPL. 55906/2023 
CM APPL. 29670/2024 
CM APPL. 54909/2024 

SADHANA MONGA   
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA, SADHANA 
MONGA, AAKANKSHA KAUL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA(ARVINDGUPTAADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811088800)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SADHANA MONGA(SADHANAMONGA@GMAIL.COM)(9286259565)(PETITIONER) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GMADMIN(GMADMIN@CMSS.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ZHIMOMIV(ZHIMOMIV@IAS.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DG OFFICE(DGOFFICE@NACO.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
AAKANKSHA KAUL, UNION OF INDIA(AAKANKSHAKAUL154@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AAKANKSHA KAUL(AAKANKSHAKAUL154@GMAIL.COM)(9818131566)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-15992/2023 M/S SANJAY PROPERTIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SONIA ARORA, SUNIL KUMAR JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONIA A MENON(SONIAARORAMENON@GMAIL.COM)(9810865468)(PETITIONER) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SECRETARY ( L& B DEPTT )(GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD AND 
ORS.(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL KUMAR JHA(ADV.SUNILJHA@GMAIL.COM)(9711684779)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-1253/2024 NIRMALA SINGH AND ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

YOGESH KUMAR, MANISH PALIWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARJUN MITRA(AJMITRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH PALIWAL(MANISH@LEGALTICK.COM)(9643734321)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-3501/2024 
CM APPL. 71551/2024 

NAWAB AND ANR  
V/s STATE OF DELHI 
  

MOHD IRFAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LEXCOM LEGAL SOLUTIONS(MOHD.ANSH962@GMAIL.COM)(9971412326)(PETITIONER) 
ANIS MOHAMMAD (ANISH962@GMAIL.COM)(9971412326)(PETITIONER) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-4921/2024 NAVIN KUMAR   
V/s PRIME MINISTERS MUSEUM AND LIBRARY 
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR & ORS. 
  

VEDANSH ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VEDANSH ANAND AND YASH 
TYAGI(VEDANSH.ANAND@OUTLOOK.COM)(9511676829)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR(DIRECTOR.NAMMI@GOV.IN, 
DEPUTYDIRECTOR.NAMMI@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-5025/2024 KRIPA SHANKAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

MALABIKA SARKAR, GAUTAM NARAYAN, 
ASMITA SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. G K SARKAR(LEXMALGAN@GMAIL.COM)(9810069818)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 



13.03.2026                                                                                                                                      ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

96 

 

GAUTAM NARAYAN(G.NARAYANOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9811411735)(RESPONDENT) 
ASMITA SINGH(ASMITA110@GMAIL.COM)(9643520339)(PETITIONER) 

37 W.P.(C)-6601/2024 CHARAN SINGH AND ORS  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

SHYAM SUNDER, PARVINDER CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHYAM SUNDER DALAL(SUNDERSHYAMDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810114152)(PETITIONER) 
BISHAN SINGH SHARMA()(9999075081)(RESPONDENT) 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN (PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9868102274)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-8296/2024 
CM APPL. 34049/2024 

PROF. (DR.) RANA PRATAP SINGH  
V/s JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY 
  

RAJEEV SAXENA, ANSHUMAN SHARMA, 
SURENDER SINGH HOODA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJEEV SAXENA(SAXSONSLAWCO@GMAIL.COM)(9810811180)(PETITIONER) 
APOORV KURUP(OFFICE@AKURUP.COM)(8800185864)(RESPONDENT) 
JAWAHAR LAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY(DR_ADMIN@MAIL.JNU.AC.IN, CONTACT.UGC@NIC.IN, 
AGACE@CAG.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MONIKA ARORA(ADVOCATEMONIKAARORA@YAHOO.COM)(9810246300)(RESPONDENT) 
ANSHUMAN SHARMA (ANSHUMAN0602@GMAIL.COM)(9910207302)(RESPONDENT) 
SURENDER SINGH HOODA(SSHOODA65@GMAIL.COM)(9868280166)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-8359/2024 
CM APPL. 34349/2024 

SANGEETA NEGI  
V/s BHARTI PUBLIC SCHOOL, & ORS. 
  

SERMON RAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SERMON RAWAT AND SHIVANG 
RAWAT(SERMON.RAWAT@GMAIL.COM)(9873935601)(PETITIONER) 
BHARTI PUBLIC SCHOOL(DDEZONE03@GMAIL.COM, SAVITA.ARORA@BPS.EDU.IN, 
RAJESH.BATRA@BPS.EDU.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD (SCSERVICESGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-10658/2024 
CM APPL. 43863/2024 
CM APPL. 28793/2025 

PAWAN KUMAR JAIN  
V/s DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAYA COLLEGE & ORS. 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR SAHU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. AMAR NATH GUPTA(AMARPUSHP1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9871359739)(PETITIONER) 
DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY COLLEGE(PRINCIPALDDUCOLLEGE@DDU.DU.AC.IN, 
HCJAIN@DDU.DU.AC.IN, AMAHAPATRO@PHYSICS.DU.AC.)(9810569336)(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER (RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DR. AMAR NATH GUPTA(AMARPUSHP1@REDIFFMAIL.COM, 
SKSAHU888@GMAIL.COM)(9871359739)(PETITIONER) 
BEENA (BEENASHWA.LAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM, CHAIRMAN@DDU.DU.ACIN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-13483/2024 
CM APPL. 28844/2025 

DHANPATI RAM & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RAJAT ANEJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANEJA & ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810727771)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA, CMD(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, CMD@RECL.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-15739/2024 AARTI SRIVASTAVA & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

MIMANSA LAW OFFICES, PARMANAND 
GAUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MIMANSA LAW OFFICES(DANIA@MIMANSALAW.IN)(8851472973)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA, OP LAW ASSOCIATES(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, UNIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
OPLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
PARMANAND GAUR(PARMANANDGAUR@GMAIL.COM)(9312242835)(PETITIONER) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-5127/2025 
CM APPL. 23403/2025 

CHARU SINGH RATHORE  
V/s VICTORIA GIRLS SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL & 
ORS. 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL, VARUN MUDGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ AGGARWAL & 
COMPANY(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT, VICTORIAS(SCSERVICESGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
VICTORIASSS1207223@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PAUL SWARUP, BISHOP, VEDITHA REDDY(PAULSWARUP@GMAIL.COM, 
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BISHOP@DIOCESEOFDELHI.ORG, DIREDU@HUB.NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION, RAJA SINGH, AMITA (DIREDU@NIC.IN, 
RAJASINGH27@ICLOUD.COM, AMITAJOEL2@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATIES.IN, 
AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN MUDGAL(ADV.VARUNMUDGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999050203)(RESPONDENT) 

44 W.P.(C)-5682/2025 CHETAN DAYAL  
V/s THE DISTRICT AND SESSION JUDGE(HQ) ,TIS 
HAZARI COURT , DELHI 
  

PRINCE BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRINCE BANSAL(PRINCEBANSALG@GMAIL.COM)(9891240099)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(SCSERVICESGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-6111/2025 
CM APPL. 27888/2025 
CM APPL. 46842/2025 

YOGESH NIGAM  
V/s JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA 
  

VISHWENDRA VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHWENDRA VERMA/ SHIVALI(VERMA.VISHWENDRA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9871704611)(PETITIONER) 
KK MISHRA(KK.MISHRA@MIDASLEGAL.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-15961/2025 ISLAHUDDIN KHAN  
V/s JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY & ORS. 
  

KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR UTKARSH(ADV.ASHNAKHAN@GMAIL.COM)(7217801770)(PETITIONER) 
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY(REGISTRAR@JMI.AC.IN, VC@JMI.AC.IN, 
SAHSSS@JMI.AC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PRITISH SABHARWAL(PRITISHSABHARWAL1@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DIRECTIONS 

47 W.P.(C)-
429/1984(Disposed off 
case) 

TASNEMUL HAQ  
V/s UOI & ORS. 
  

RAJEEV GOYAL, NAVEEN, CHAWLA, 
MR.SURESH KAIT, RAJAN MEHRA, RC RAY, N 
RAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ARGUMENT 

48 W.P.(C)-7059/2014 
CM APPL. 57577/2024 

SURESH PARUTHI & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

S N G & PARTNERS, ANMOL MEHTA, SUMI 
ANAND, ANMOL MEHTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMOL SHARMA(AMOL_SHARMA@SNGPARTNERS.IN)(9958609042)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANMOL MEHTA (ANMOL.MEHTA60@GMAIL.COM)(9643866104)(PETITIONER) 
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   COURT NO.08     

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI  

 

 

CLICK TO JOIN VC  

 

 https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt14     

MEETING ID : 2528 229 8537  

 

NOTE :  ALL COUNSEL FOR THE PARTIES,LITIGANTS AND IO ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR MIC ON MUTE MODE TILL 

THEIR   

              MATTER IS CALLED. 

 

 

NOTE: PLEASE GIVE APPEARANCE IN THE CHAT BOX OF VC AS FOLLOWS 

ITEM NO:-  

CASE NO:- 

NAME OF COUNSEL APPEARING FOR :- 

MOB. NO:- 

 

   

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

cmpankajgoel.dhc@gov.in  

 

lalit.684@dhc.nic.in  

 

  

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TARGETED MATTERS- 

1 W.P.(C)-555/2019 DELHI TOURISM AND TRANSPORTATION 
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION  
V/s NAGENDER KUMAR 
  

SUI GENERIS, JAI BAMASAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUI GENERIS()(9718680536)(PETITIONER) 

 

OLD/TARGETED CASES 

2 W.P.(C)-13438/2022 
CM APPL. 40790/2022 
CM APPL. 12702/2023 
CM APPL. 47504/2023 

THE MANAGEMENT OF BRITISH AIRWAYS 
PLC  
V/s MS. SANDHYA JOLLY 
  

AMIR ZORAWAR SINGH PASRICH, 
URVI MOHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
I L A PASRICH AND COMPANY()(9818249584)(PETITIONER) 
MS. SANDHYA JOLLY(SANDHYAJOLLY@GMAIL.COM)(9811042175)(RESPONDENT) 
URVI MOHAN(CHAMBERSURVIMOHAN@GMAIL.COM)(7718992441)(PETITIONER) 
I L A PASRICH AND COMPANY(INBOX@ILAINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
ILAINDIA(PASRICH@ILAINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
V CHATUVEDI(V.CHATURVEDI@ILAINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 
 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt14
mailto:cmpankajgoel.dhc@gov.in
mailto:lalit.684@dhc.nic.in
mailto:V.CHATURVEDI@ILAINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT)
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TOP OF THE BOARD 

3 FAO-195/2025 
CM APPL. 10241/2023 
CM APPL. 10242/2023 

ZARIN NAZ  
V/s DOCTOR MD EKRAMUL HAQUE 
  

MD AZAM ANSARI, HASHIM KHAN Listing Remarks: 
IN TOP 10 MATTERS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HASHIM KHAN(HASHIMALIG7664@GMAIL.COM)(9690426915)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

4 W.P.(C)-2245/2026 
CM APPL. 10835/2026 
CM APPL. 10836/2026 

KUNWAR MAHENDRA SINGH  
V/s THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS 
JUDGE EAST KKD DELHI AND ORS 
  

ANKUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEHAK 
DOGRA(ADVOCATEMEHAKDOGRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811935739)(PETITIONER) 
PDSJ EAST(PDSJ-EAST@DDA.NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

5 FAO-64/2012 AMARJEET SINGH  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

RAMAN GANDHI, RAJVINDER SINGH, 
ANIL DAGAR, TARUN GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN 
GUPTA(OFFICEOFADVTARUNGUPTA955@GMAIL.COM)(9315133670)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 CM APPL. 39586/2024 
CM APPL. 29963/2025 
In FAO-457/2012 

DINESH KUMAR NIJHAWAN  
V/s STATE OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

SC SINGHAL, ANUJ AGGARWAL, 
M.M.KALRA & KUNAL KALRA, 
M.M.KALRA, KUNAL KALRA, 
SHREYAS MEHROTRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGADV@GMAIL.COM)(9891363718)(PETITIONER) 
VINOD(VINODKHANNA_24@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SHREYAS 
MEHROTRA(MEHROTRA.SHREYAS@GMAIL.COM)(9818020029)(PETITIONER) 
SHREYAS 
MEHROTRA(MEHROTRA.SHREYAS@GMAIL.COM)(9818020029)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 FAO-15/2015 SUDARSHAN KUMAR & ORS  
V/s CITY FINANCIAL CONSUMER FINANCE 
INDIA LTD 
  

U S CHAUDHARY, ARUN AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

8 FAO-523/2016 
CM APPL. 41381/2016 
CM APPL. 41384/2016 
CM APPL. 46375/2016 

M/S BAJAJ INDUSTRIES  
V/s VIJAY YADAV 
  

VARUN DHINGRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

9 FAO-160/2017 
CM APPL. 12861/2023 
CM APPL. 12862/2023 

BHIM SINGH  
V/s M/S SOUTH HARYANA GOODS CARRIERS 
PVT LTD 
  

S N PARASHAR, SOMNATH 
PARASHAR, RAKHI KAPOOR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S N PARASHAR(PARASHARCHAMBER@GMAIL.COM)(9811185863)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)(9811213768)(RESPONDENT) 
RAKHI KAPOOR(ADV.RAKHIKAPOOR@GMAIL.COM)(8285920767)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 FAO-276/2017 NARESH SINGH & ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

D SABHARWAL, RAKESH MITTAL, 
GHANSHYAM MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GHANSHYAM 
MISHRA(LEGAL_GM1968@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9899794006)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 FAO-318/2017 
CM APPL. 26522/2017 
CM APPL. 15310/2018 
CM APPL. 37626/2021 
WITH FAO 74/2018 

M/S TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD  
V/s BHIKHARI PANDIT & ANR 
  

SUJIT KR SINGH, ANKIT AGARWAL, 
HARI KISHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUJIT KR SINGH, ANKIT AGARWAL()(980258079)(PETITIONER) 
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SUJIT SINGH(SUJITSINGH303@REDIFF.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
H K & ASSOCIATES(HKA.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9818038911)(RESPONDENT) 

12 FAO-74/2018 NITIN KUMAR JAIN  
V/s BHIKARI PANDIT (NOW DECEASED) THR 
LRS & ANR 
  

AMIT SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT SHARMA()(9868306805)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 FAO-379/2017 M/S. JAI DURGA TRANPSPORT CO.  
V/s M/S. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CO. LTD. & 
ANR. 
  

VISHAL GARG & ASSOCIATES, 
NAVEEN KMAR RAHEJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

14 FAO-420/2017 JAGDISH PRASAD  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

DR ASHWANI BHARADWAJ, 
MEENAKSHI S DEVGA, CANCELLED, 
KULDEEP RANA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KULDEEP RANA(KULDEEP_RANA67@YAHOO.COM)(9899453467)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 FAO-391/2018 LAL BABU SHAH  
V/s VIJAY BHUSHAN & ORS 
  

S P VERMA, SAUMITRA SINGHAL, 
RAJ RISHI, KARANJAWALA & CO 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S P VERMA()(9871317214)(PETITIONER) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 FAO-462/2018 
CM APPL. 40690/2018 
CM APPL. 40691/2018 
WITH FAO 463/2018 

SIDHARTH BHASIN  
V/s AFJAL & ANR 
  

AJIT SHARMA, R K NAIN, B & S LAW 
ASSOCIATES, PRATIMA N LAKRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJIT SHARMA()(991094004)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 FAO-463/2018 
CM APPL. 40693/2018 
CM APPL. 40694/2018 
CM APPL. 40696/2018 

SIDHARTH BHASIN  
V/s NAYYR & ANR 
  

AJIT SHARMA, R K NAIN, B & S LAW 
ASSOCIATES, MAIBAM N SINGH, 
PRATIMA N LAKRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJIT SHARMA()(9873548826)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 FAO-3/2019 M/S SAPAN MOHAN GARG (HUF) & ANR  
V/s M/S DLF UNIVERSAL LTD 
  

BHAGABATI PRASAD PADHY, 
KARANJAWALA & CO 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHAGABATI PRASAD PADHY()(9350209833)(PETITIONER) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 FAO-276/2019 
CM APPL. 31195/2019 

KISHAN MURARI  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & 
ORS 
  

PAWAN RELEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PAWAN RELEY()(9554906526)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 FAO-45/2022 
CM APPL. 10084/2022 

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD  
V/s SH RAVI KUMAR AND ANR 
  

JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN SHAHI, RAM 
KANWAR NAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.P.N. SHAHI(ADVJPNSHAHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811148998)(PETITIONER) 
LAW OFFICES(LAWOFFICES723WW@GMAIL.COM)(9312070470)(RESPONDENT) 
SWATI PANDIT()(9899528366)(RESPONDENT) 
RAM KANWAR 
NAIN(LAWOFFICES723WW@GMAIL.COM)(9540074109)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 FAO-8/2024 
CM APPL. 791/2024 

AJIT KUMAR  
V/s M/S MONK TRADING PVT. LTD. AND ORS 
  

PRAVEEN SURI Listing Remarks: 
AT 2:30PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
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22 FAO-40/2024 
CM APPL. 8703/2024 

DHARAMBEER SINGH AND ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

L. B. RAI, MANIKA TRIPATHY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAI & RAI PARTNERS(ATTORNEYLBRAI@GMAIL.COM)(9810614546)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAI AND RAI PARTNERS(ATTORNEYLBRAI@GMAIL.COM)(9810614546)(PETITIONER) 
SC SERVICE(SCSERVICESGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
MANIKA TRIPATHY(TRIPATHYMANIKA@GMAIL.COM)(9811831835)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 FAO-211/2024 JAWAHAR LAL & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

RAJAN SOOD, M THEEPA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAN SOOD, ASHIMA SOOD(RAJAN-SOOD@HOTMAIL.COM, 
ASHIMA.SOOD@HOTMAIL.COM)(9311903346)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PORCT(PORCTDLI2022@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
M THEEPA(570LAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9818636496)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 FAO-286/2024 
CM APPL. 52338/2024 
CM APPL. 49894/2025 

MANJU SHARMA  
V/s RUPA YADAV 
  

TARUN SHOKEEN, ARPIT BHALLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN(TARUNSHOKEENADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
ARPIT BHALLA()(9990766666)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 FAO-20/2025 
CM APPL. 5871/2025 
CM APPL. 5872/2025 

DOCTOR SURJEET SINGH & ANR.  
V/s MOHD ABDULLAH SHEIKH & ORS. 
  

SUSHIL BABU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

26 FAO-74/2025 
CM APPL. 17945/2025 
CM APPL. 67097/2025 
CM APPL. 72752/2025 
CM APPL. 80927/2025 

TAMILARASAN RAJENDRAN  
V/s SHERLEY PANNEER 
  

NEHA SIKKA, KMG LEGAL, KARAN 
DUA, SIDHANT DHINGRA, SANDHYA 
GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEHA BATRA (ADVNEHABATRA21@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
SHERLEY.PR(SHERLEY.PR@OUTLOOK.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
KMG LEGAL(KMGLEGALDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9582156789)(PETITIONER) 
SHERLY(SHERLY.PR@OUTLOOK.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PANNEER(PANNEER.RAMALINGAM@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANDHIYA(LAWYERSANDHYA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDHANT DHINGRA()(9650677902)(PETITIONER) 
SANDHYA GUPTA(LAWYERSANDHYA@GMAIL.COM)(9811177828)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 FAO-146/2025 
CM APPL. 31553/2025 

SAILESH ASTHANA  
V/s UMARTH DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAZIA SULTANA, ANUBHAV BHASIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BISWAJIT SWAIN()(9212635975)(PETITIONER) 
ANUBHAV BHASIN(ANUBHAVBHASIN88@GMAIL.COM)(9971090069)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 FAO-249/2025 
CM APPL. 57090/2025 

PRADEEP KUMAR  
V/s BHAVARPAL SINGH AND ORS 
  

MARKANDEY, DEEPAK KUMAR 
SHARMA, JATIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARKANDEY GUPTA 
(MARKANDEYGUPTA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9250950582)(PETITIONER) 
SANDEEP SEGHAGL(INFILEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPAK KUMAR SHARMA(VAKILDEEPAK@GMAIL.COM)(9999025271)(PETITIONER) 
JATIN (JATINRAJPUT@LEXCORPUS.IN)(9868242577)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 FAO-353/2025 
CM APPL. 80192/2025 
CM APPL. 80194/2025 
CM APPL. 80195/2025 

POOJA SARIN  
V/s SUMAN SARIN & ANR. 
  

ASHISH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAI SAHAI ENDLAW(JAI@JSECHAMBERS.COM)(9811122114)(PETITIONER) 
SUJATHA (SUJATHA_SHIROLKAR@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

30 FAO-355/2025 
CM APPL. 80780/2025 

MOHD SHAHID AND ORS  
V/s STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS & 
ANR. 
  

ANUJ KUMAR GARG, M HUZAIFA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ KUMAR GARG(ANUJ1ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9999310742)(PETITIONER) 
PARVINDER(PARVINDERCHAUHAN@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL MITTAL(ANILMITTAL1@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
M HUZAIFA(OFFICE.MHUZAIFA@GMAIL.COM)(8791731019)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 FAO-9/2026 
CM APPL. 2761/2026 

VINEET SINGHAL  
V/s MS GURUTECH PROJECTS PVT LTD 
  

HARDIK SAXENA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHAL 
BANSAL(ADVOCATEVISHALBANSAL@GMAIL.COM)(9250924093)(PETITIONER) 
VISHAL 
BANSAL(ADVOCATEVISHALBANSAL@GMAIL.COM)(9250924093)(PETITIONER) 
RK LAMBA(RKLAMBA65@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 FAO-13/2026 
CM APPL. 3698/2026 

EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION OF INDIA  
V/s COL JAIVEER SIGNH & ORS. 
  

VINAYAK BHANDARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAYAK 
BHANDARI(OFFICE.VINAYAKBHANDARI@GMAIL.COM)(9810098062)(PETITIONER) 
JAGAT (JAGATCO879@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MMRAHMAN(MMRAHMAN74@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ALLEY (ALLEYWITHME@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CHIRAG(CHIRAGMADAN14@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SYQURAISHI(SYWURAISHI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 FAO-74/2026 
CM APPL. 14156/2026 
CM APPL. 14157/2026 

VIPUL GUPTA ALIAS VIPUL GARG & ANR.  
V/s HONEY GOEL 
  

VIJAY CHANDRA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY CHANDRA (VCJHAANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810474034)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9999677669)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 FAO-76/2026 
CM APPL. 14472/2026 
CM APPL. 14473/2026 
CM APPL. 14474/2026 
CM APPL. 14475/2026 

ZURICH KOTAK MAHINDRA GENERAL INS CO 
LTD  
V/s KALICHARAN SINGH @ KALE CHRAN 
SINGH & ANR. 
  

SAMEER NANDWANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER NANDWANI(APEXLAW@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810528802)(PETITIONER) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-10547/2018 AROON AVIATION SERVICES PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

AMOL SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMOL SINHA()(9910847658)(PETITIONER) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-10672/2018 
CM APPL. 41600/2018 

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ANR  
V/s SHIV PRAKASH 
  

ALDANISH REIN, SARFARAZ KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALDANISH REIN()(9899211344)(PETITIONER) 
SARFARAZ KHAN(SARFARAZADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9899140169)(PETITIONER) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-12928/2019 BHUP SINGH  
V/s THE CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS AND 
WILDLIFE AND ORS. 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ AGGARWAL()(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
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38 W.P.(C)-7951/2020 NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
V/s SH. RAKESH KUMAR SAINI & ANR. 
  

NAMRATA MUKIM, RAJIV AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION(NAMRATAMUKIM@HOTMAIL.COM)(9899106515)(PETITIONER) 
 
NAMRATA MUKIM(NAMRATAMUKIM@HOTMAIL.COM)(9899106515)(PETITIONER) 
DEPUTY CHIEF LABOR 
COMMISSIONER(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(PETITIONER) 
SH. RAKESH KUMAR SAINI(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV AGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9910894774)(PETITIONER) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-3743/2022 
CM APPL. 24376/2025 

TATA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

GAURAV SHARMA, JEEVAN BALLAV 
PANDA, MOHIT SETH, REGLAW 
CHAMBERS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JEEVAN BALLAV 
PANDA(JEEVAN.BALLAV@KHAITANCO.COM)(9830827233)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DYCLCNDL(DYCLCNDL-MOLE@GOV.IN, SAKSHI.CHOGH@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
JEEVAN BALLAV(JEEVAN.BALLAV@KHAITANCO.COM)(9830827233)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT SETH(MOHITS.SETH@GMAIL.COM)(8457902716)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(PETITIONER) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-11854/2022 
CM APPL. 35363/2022 

M/S DBSOLX DATA BASE SOLUTION  
V/s KUMARI MAMTA SAH AND ORS 
  

SONAL SHUKLA, DHEERENDRA 
KUMAR YADAV, SMRITI AGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONAL SHUKLA AND UDIT 
KUMAR(WIGSANDHAMMER@GMAIL.COM)(9918137000)(PETITIONER) 
DHEERENDRA KUMAR 
YADAV(ADVOCATEDHEEREBDRA0210@GMAIL.COM)(9871861442)(PETITIONER) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-14464/2022 
CM APPL. 44156/2022 

ONKAR SINGH   
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

NAGENDRA PRATAP SINGH, SMRITI 
AGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N P SINGH(NPSINGHANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(8510005604)(PETITIONER) 
NAGENDRA PRATAP 
SINGH(NPSINGHANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(8510005604)(PETITIONER) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-17223/2022 
CM APPL. 54770/2022 

SMT. SITA DEVI AND ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

SAILESH GUPTA, ANUPAM KISHORE 
SINHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A.K. MISHRA(AKJDHEERAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9643831141)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
MEDIA RELATION(MEDIARELATION@SISINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUPAM KISHORE 
SINHA(NARENANUPAM@GMAIL.COM)(8510024204)(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-2644/2023 
CM APPL. 10195/2023 
CM APPL. 40946/2023 
CM APPL. 1049/2026 

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.  
V/s GOVIND SINGH BHISHT, STATE 
SECRETARY, BHARTIYA MAZDOOR SANGH 
  

SUMIT SINGH BENIPAL, ANKUR 
YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL MUNDEJA(ADMIN@KOURACO.COM)(263224043)(PETITIONER) 
KOURACO(ADMIN@KOURACO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ANKUR YADAV(ADV.ANKURYADAV@GMAIL.COM)(8130360002)(RESPONDENT) 
PARAMJEET BENIPAL(ADMIN@KOURACO.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
ANKUR(ADV.ANKURYADAV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SUMIT SINGH 
BENIPAL(NIRBHAYSINGH105@GMAIL.COM)(9650610540)(PETITIONER) 
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44 W.P.(C)-12520/2023 
CM APPL. 49398/2023 
CM APPL. 18134/2024 
CM APPL. 47691/2025 

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION THROUGH 
ITS CHAIRMAN   
V/s SHRI MADAN GOPAL CHAWLA 
  

SARFARAZ KHAN, GURBIR SINGH 
CHARYA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SARFARAZ KHAN(SARFARAZADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9899140169)(PETITIONER) 
SARFARAZ KHAN(SARFARAZADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
 
G.S. CHARYA(GURBIRCHARYA@GMAIL.COM)(9810083261)(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-14195/2023 
CM APPL. 56219/2023 

RAVIKANT KHANNA AND ORS  
V/s AUTHORITY MINIMUM WAGES ACT AND 
ANR 
  

RAVI KANT KHANNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI KANT 
KHANNA(R.KHANNADELHIBCL@GMAIL.COM)(9810375220)(PETITIONER) 
AUTHORITY UNDER MINIMUM WAGES ACT(LABDLCNWD.DELHI@GMAIL.COM, 
ASHISH@BLUECROSSLABS.COM)(9820023994)(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-16355/2023 
CM APPL. 65791/2023 

HARISH TANEJA AND ANR   
V/s AUTHORITY UNDER MINIMUM WAGES 
ACT AND ANR 
  

HARISH TANEJA, RAVI KANT 
KHANNA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI KANT 
KHANNA(R.KHANNADELHIBCL@GMAIL.COM)(9810375220)(PETITIONER) 

 

47 W.P.(C)-1677/2026 
CM APPL. 8096/2026 
CM APPL. 10915/2026 

SH RISHI CHAWLA  
V/s THE CHAMBER ALLOTMENT COMMITTEE 
& ORS. 
  

PIYUSH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PIYUSH GUPTA(GUPTAPIYUSH@LIVE.COM)(9818020868)(PETITIONER) 
ANU BAGAI(ANU@BAGAI.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 W.P.(C)-1678/2026 
CM APPL. 8097/2026 

MS. MUKTA GARG & ANR.  
V/s THE CHAMBER ALLOTMENT COMMITTEE 
& ORS. 
  

PIYUSH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PIYUSH GUPTA(GUPTAPIYUSH@LIVE.COM)(9818020868)(PETITIONER) 
ANU BAGAI(ANU@BAGAI.CO.IN, ADMNEAST.KKD.DDC@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 W.P.(C)-1679/2026 
CM APPL. 8098/2026 

NITIN GOYAL  
V/s THE CHAMBER ALLOTMENT COMMITTEE 
& ORS. 
  

PIYUSH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PIYUSH GUPTA(GUPTAPIYUSH@LIVE.COM)(9818020868)(PETITIONER) 
ADMNEAST KKD(ADMNEAST.KKD.DDC@GOV.IN, 
SHAHDARABARASSOCIATION@YAHOO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

50 W.P.(C)-2035/2026 
CM APPL. 9965/2026 

NITIN GOEL & ORS.  
V/s THE CHAMBER ALLOTMENT COMMITTEE 
& ORS. 
  

PIYUSH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PIYUSH GUPTA()(9818020868)(PETITIONER) 
ANU BAGAI(ANU@BAGAI.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SHAHDAR BAR 
ASSOCIATON(SHAHDARABARASSOCIATION@YAHOO.IN,)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 W.P.(C)-2065/2026 
CM APPL. 10101/2026 

LOVE DIXIT & ANR.  
V/s THE CHAMBER ALLOTMENT COMMITTEE 
& ORS. 
  

PIYUSH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PIYUSH GUPTA()(9818020868)(PETITIONER) 
ADMNEAST KKD DDC(ADMNEAST.KKD.DDC@GOV.IN, 
SHAHDARABARASSOCIATION@YAHOO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANU BAGAI(ANU@BAGAI.CO.IN, 
SHAHDARABARASSOCIATION@YAHOO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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    COURT NO. 10  

    HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH 
 

 

NOTE: ALL PASSOVER MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP POST LUNCH SESSION (AT 2:30 P.M). 

 

NOTE: “REGULAR MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP POST LUNCH SESSION (AT 02:30 P.M.)  

       ON EVERY THURSDAY.” 

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc8 

 

Meeting No: 916 436 579 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

pramod@dhc.nic.in  
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 CM APPL. 12470/2026 
In W.P.(C)-12636/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 17897/2025 
W.P.(C) 2576/2026 

NADIA  
V/s DR B R AMBEDKAR UNIVERSITY DELHI 
  

PRANJAL ABROL Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRANJAL ABROL(CHAMBEROFABHIKCHIMNI@GMAIL.COM)(822875696)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DRAWAN AND FILED 
(CHAMBEROFABHIKCHIMNI@GMAIL.COM)(8222875696)(PETITIONER) 
VCO(VCO@AUD.AC.IN, REGISTRAR@AUD.AC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HARDIKRUPAL(HARDIKRUPAL@GMAIL.COM, 
RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 CM APPL. 12469/2026 
In W.P.(C)-17897/2025 

SHUBHOJEET DEY & ORS.  
V/s DR B R AMBEDKAR UNIVERSITY DELHI 
  

PRANJAL ABROL Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRANJAL ABROL(CHAMBEROFABHIKCHINI@GMAIL.COM)(8222875696)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM, VC@DU.AC.IN, 
ELECTIONS@DUSU.DU.AC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HARDIK RUPAL(HARDIKRUPAL@GMAIL.COM, VCO@AUD.AC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-2576/2026 
CM APPL. 12494/2026 
CM APPL. 12495/2026 

NADIA  
V/s DR B R AMBEDKAR UNIVERSITY DELHI 
  

PRANJAL ABROL Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRANJAL ABROL(CHAMBEROFABHIKCHIMNI@GMAIL.COM)(8222875696)(PETITIONER) 
MOHINDER RUPAL(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HARDIK RUPAL(HARDIKRUPAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-2090/2026 SHRESHTH BHATNAGAR & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ABIHA ZAIDI, SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABIHA ZAIDI(ABIHA@SAAZPARTNERS.COM)(9599337516)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, OPGAGGAR@GMAIL.COM, 
SANJIVSAGAR@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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S K ROUT(ADVSKROUT71@GMAIL.COM, 
SAMARENDRAKRADV@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT(ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM)(9990432878)(RESPONDENT) 

5 W.P.(C)-2722/2026 
CM APPL. 13240/2026 

ATTIRE HOTELS AND RESORTS PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK AND ANR 
  

DEVASHISH CHAUHAN, SANTOSH KUMAR 
ROUT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEVASHISH CHAUHAN(DEVASHISH@CHAMBERSOFDC.COM)(8130444444)(PETITIONER) 
ANKIT MAIL(ADV.ANKIT.MAIL@GMAIL.COM, VJ_SC@YAHOO.COM, 
HOSD@PNB.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
S K ROUT(ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT(ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM)(9990432878)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

6 W.P.(C)-7282/2024 
CM APPL. 30432/2024 

MR. KANHAIYA KUMAR   
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ATUL KUMAR SINGH, ABHISHEK BAID  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL KUMAR SINGH(OFFICEKSLAW@GMAIL.COM)(955526556)(PETITIONER) 
H S PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH GAUTAM(RAJESHGAUTAM@KLMEHTA.NET)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK BAID(ABHIJ81@GMAIL.COM)(9999469777)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-4485/2025 
CM APPL. 20746/2025 
CM APPL. 20747/2025 

PANKAJ YADAV  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND 
ORS 
  

NIKHILESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHILESH KUMAR(NIKHILESHK9@GMAIL.COM)(9891655677)(PETITIONER) 
DHARAMBIR YADAV()(9811439439)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
JAI KISHAN SHARMA()(8384083065)(RESPONDENT) 
HARISH SHARMA()(9210481038)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-7726/2025 
CM APPL. 34244/2025 
CM APPL. 66559/2025 
CM APPL. 66560/2025 

VIJAY SINGH KHARI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

RAJESH PRASAD PANDEY, SUNIL KUMAR 
JHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH PANDEY & ASSOCIATES(RAJESH.JASCH@GMAIL.COM)(9810131288)(PETITIONER) 
DDA, ANUJ CHATURVEDI, GNCTD(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN, 
AC10.ADV@GMAIL.COM, GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
JITENDER TYAGI AND 
ASSOCIATES(RAJESH.JASCH@GMAIL.COM)(9810131288)(PETITIONER) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL KUMAR JHA(ADV.SUNILJHA@GMAIL.COM)(9711684779)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

9 W.P.(C)-6578/2017 
CM APPL. 27254/2017 

URDU EDUCATION BOARD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

JAVED AHMAD, JESSICA VIRDI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JESSICA VIRDI (TROSALEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9654083812)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-13407/2018 
CM APPL. 74554/2024 

MUNTAZIMA COMMITTEE  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

RASHEED QURESHI, ABDUL RASHEED 
QURESHI, BEENASHAWN N SONI 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RASHEED QURESHI()(9650952990)(PETITIONER) 
A RASHEED QURESHI(I.RASHEED1357@GMAIL.COM)(8810533708)(PETITIONER) 
BEENA SHAW(BEENASHAW.LAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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11 W.P.(C)-14116/2018 THE CHANCELLOR, SEMC FACULTY OF 
TECHNOLOGY  
V/s ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL 
EDUCATION 
  

SUMIT SAHNI, DEVVRAT YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMIT SAHNI()(9810611106)(PETITIONER) 
DEVVRAT YADAV(DEVVRAT.YADAV@YAHOO.COM)(8285815626)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-1103/2019 
CM APPL. 5033/2019 

CARMEL CONVENT THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL  
V/s DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION 
  

ROMY CHACKO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROMY CHACKO()(9999050203)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-2667/2019 ST. CECILIA'S PUBLIC SCHOOL  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION & ANR 
  

VINAYAK BATTA, CHAND CHOPRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAYAK BATTA()(9873980084)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-4403/2019 VIVEKANANDA INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL 
STUDIES AND ANR  
V/s GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA 
UNIVERSITY DELHI AND ORS. 
  

ANNIRUDH SHARMA, BIMLESH KUMAR 
SINGH, NEHA BHATNAGAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANNIRUDH SHARMA()(9999080715)(PETITIONER) 
NEHA 
BHATNAGAR(NEHABHATNAGARADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9953030761)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-758/2020 
CM APPL. 2299/2020 

SUNIL KUMAR GUPTA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND 
ANR. 
  

S K GANDHI, NAVIN KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S K GANDHI()(9810443999)(PETITIONER) 
NAVIN KUMAR(NAVIN110288@GMAIL.COM)(9810236867)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-3142/2020 
CM APPL. 10927/2020 
CM APPL. 11404/2020 
CM APPL. 23243/2021 
CM APPL. 78382/2025 
CRL.M.A. 10509/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 3383/2020 

APEEJAY SCHOOL SAKET & ORS  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

SANJEEV RALLI, SANJEEV RALLI, SHIKHA 
SHARMA, SHIKHA SHARMA, SHUBHAM 
YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJEEV RALLI(LAWMARKST@GMAIL.COM , 
AHLUWALIA.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9811087093)(PETITIONER) 
BHAWANA 
KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEVRALLI(ASSOCIATESRALLI@GMAIL.COM, 
SANJEEV@RALLI.IN)(9811087093)(PETITIONER) 
SANJEEV RALLI, ATUL VERMA(ASSOCIATESRALLI@GMAIL.COM)(9953249305)(PETITIONER) 
GAUTAM NARAYAN(G.NARAYANOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9811411735)(RESPONDENT) 
SHUBHAM 
YADAV(ADVOCATESHUBHAMYADAV@GMAIL.COM)(9310884005)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-3383/2020 
CM APPL. 12001/2020 
CM APPL. 77750/2025 

NAYASAMAJ PARENTS ASSOCIATION  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

KHAGESH B JHA, SHIKHA SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KHAGESH B JHA(ADVOCATE@KBJANDCO.COM)(8826456565)(PETITIONER) 
BHAWNA 
KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVINDER AGARWAL(RAVINDERAGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810056263)(RESPONDENT) 
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18 W.P.(C)-5161/2020 
CM APPL. 25628/2022 

YASHVIR SINGH & ANR.  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. 
  

ANKIT JAIN, RAHUL KAUL, RAHUL KAUL, 
RAKESH KUMAR MITTAL, MUKESH KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YASHVIR SINGH(YASHVIRSINGH9811@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROOP KUMAR(ROOPKUMAR1009@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANKIT JAIN(ADVANKITJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9810737362)(PETITIONER) 
ANKIT JAIN(ADVANKITJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9810737362)(PETITIONER) 
 
EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION(HARISH.KHINCHI@YAHOO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
HARISH KHINCH(HARISH.KHINCH@YAHOO.COM)(9968630786)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKIT JAIN(ADVANKITJAIN@GMAIL.COM, 
HARISH.KHINCHI@YAHOO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL KAUL(ADVRAHULKAUL@GMAIL.COM)(8377997522)(RESPONDENT) 
RAKESH KUMAR MITTAL(ADVRAKESHMITTAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999303080)(RESPONDENT) 
MUKESH KUMAR(MUKESH.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811758592)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-7423/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 698/2021 

GOLDCREST JUNIOR COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
& ORS.  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ANR. 
  

AMITESH KUMAR, SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITESHKUMAR(AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(PETITIONER) 
AMITESH KUMAR(AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(PETITIONER) 
KARAN SHARMA(KARAN@LEGALFFINITY.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-698/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 7423/2020 

UTTARAN COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & ANR.  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ANR. 
  

AMITESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UTTARAN COLLEGE OF 
EDUCATION(AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(RESPONDENT) 
AMITESH KUMAR (AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION(NCTEHCSC@GMAIL.COM)(9910401230)(PETITIONER) 
AKSHAY CHANDRA(NCTEHCSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-9810/2020 SMT KRISHNA SHARMA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

LOKESH KUMAR SHARMA, ANISH 
DHINGRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LOKESHSHARMA(ADV.LOKESHSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9810314245)(PETITIONER) 
LOKESH KUMAR 
SHARMA(ADV.LOKESHSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9810314245)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
ANISH DHINGRA(ADVDHINGRA@GMAIL.COM)(9818266660)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-13422/2022 
CM APPL. 40764/2022 

BISHT CERAMICS  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

KARAN BABUTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN BABUTA(KARANBABUTA27@GMAIL.COM)(9310011052)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 
DY. DIRECTOR LAB(PK.PRASAD70@NIC.IN, 
RPD13EE@GMAIL.COM)(9313437770)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-14480/2022 
CM APPL. 44231/2022 

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL VASANT KUNJ & ANR.  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

RUPENDRA PRATAP SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUPENDRA PRATAP SINGH(RPSINGH@PUNEETMITTAL.IN)(9818928506)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-14563/2022 
CM APPL. 44535/2022 

LALITA & ORS.  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS 
  

ANIMESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIMESH KUMAR(DESK@FIDUCIALEGAL.IN)(9999703460)(PETITIONER) 
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UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

25 W.P.(C)-14914/2022 
CM APPL. 45895/2022 
CM APPL. 11535/2023 
CM APPL. 58633/2023 

J.S DUA AND ORS  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

PUSHPA SINGH, JAGJIT SINGH SAHNI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DILIP SINGH(CONTACT.DILIPSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9810111052)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 
 
DDA CHAMBER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JSSAHNI (JSSAHNI.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9350088666)(PETITIONER) 
MANIKA TRIPATHY(TRIPATHYMANIKA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-2626/2023 ADITYA KUMAR  
V/s COLLEGE OF ART AND ORS. 
  

BIBHUTI BHUSHAN MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BIBHUTI BHUSHAN 
MISHRA(BIBHUTIBHUSHAN54@GMAIL.COM)(9999517030)(PETITIONER) 
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI(VC@DU.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
COLLEGE OF ART(PRCOA.DELHI@NIC.IN)(1123383612)(RESPONDENT) 
S.N. LAHIRI()(9350843553)(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER (RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-5526/2024 
CM APPL. 22698/2024 

PRASAD BUILDCON PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

SIDDHARTH KHATTAR, TARANG GUPTA, 
ABHISHEK SAKET, SHAHANA FARAH, 
ADITYA RAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KHATTAR AND CO(SIDDHARTH_KHATTAR@YAHOO.COM)(9810700078)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 
TARANG GUPTA(TARANG.GUPTA305@GMAIL.COM)(7838983455)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK SAKET(ABHISHEK@INFINIJURIDIQUE.COM)(9810134597)(RESPONDENT) 
SHAHANA FARAH(SHAHANAFARAH@GMAIL.COM)(9810006902)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA RAJ(ADITYA142@GMAIL.COM)(7073011531)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-7356/2024 
CM APPL. 30719/2024 
WITH W.P.(C) 7362/2024 
W.P.(C) 762/2025 

NARESH KUMAR MITTAL & ORS.  
V/s UNION BANK OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

PALLAV SAXENA, MANISH KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PALLAV SAXENA(ADVPALLAVSAXENA@GMAIL.COM)(9811159376)(PETITIONER) 
UNION BANK OF INDIA(SAMARENDRAKRADV@YAHOO.COM, 
)(9999114922)(RESPONDENT) 
CHANCHAL DUA(INSOLVENCY@ARCK.IN, CHANCHALACO@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA(RAJA@KDATTA.IN)(9811079853)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-7362/2024 
CM APPL. 30727/2024 
CM APPL. 49315/2025 

VIPUL MITTAL & ANR.  
V/s UNION BANK OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KAPIL MITTAL, ALOK KUMAR, ALOK 
KUMAR, LEXORBIS, MANISH KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL MITTAL (ADVKAPIL.MITTAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810174446)(PETITIONER) 
SAMARENDERAD (CB0606@UNIONBANKOFINDIA.COM, 
SAMARENDRAKRADV@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALOK KUMAR(ALOK.KUMAR@THSLAWFIRM.CO.UK)(9871939895)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA(RAJA@KDATTA.IN)(9811079853)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-762/2025 
CM APPL. 3778/2025 

SHRI VIPUL MITTAL & ANR.  
V/s UNION BANK OF INDIA STRESSED ASSETS 
MANAGEMENT BRANCH & ANR. 
  

AAKASH KHATTAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AAKASH KHATTAR(AAKASH.K@ASPARTNERS.CO.IN)(8800996289)(PETITIONER) 
UNION BANK OF INDIA(CB0606@UNIONBANKOFINDIA.COM, 
UBIN0906069@UNIONBANKOFINDIA.BANK)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SAMARENDRA, UNION BANK OF INDIA(SAMARENDRAKRADV@YAHOO.COM, 
UBIN0906069@UNIONBANKOFINDIA.BANK)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

mailto:UBIN0906069@UNIONBANKOFINDIA.BANK)(0)(RESPONDENT)


13.03.2026                                                                                                                                      ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

110 

 

31 W.P.(C)-11734/2024 
CM APPL. 48822/2024 
CM APPL. 66453/2025 
CM APPL. 66454/2025 

CHARANJIT SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

RAJESH PRASAD PANDEY, ANUJ 
CHATURVEDI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JITENDER TYAGI & ASSOCIATES(RAJESH.JASCH@GMAIL.COM)(9810131288)(PETITIONER) 
 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9811700872)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT 
BOARD(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(9810031680)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (KIRTIMAN SINGH)()(9811700872)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF 
DELHI(GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(9810031680)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA()(9810046611)(RESPONDENT) 
JITENDER TYAGI AND 
ASSOCIATES(RAJESH.JASCH@GMAIL.COM)(9810131288)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ CHATURVEDI(AC10.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810473166)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-12782/2024 
CM APPL. 53874/2024 

YOGESH LUTHRA & ORS.  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

ARJUN MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAC LEGAL LLP(LEGAL@AMACLEGAL.COM)(9810017346)(PETITIONER) 
YOGESH LUTHRA, JAI KISHAN GOYAL(YOGESHLUTHRA7@GMAIL.COM, 
PUJARAKESH@YAHOO.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
SHIV SHANKAR GUPTA(FRENCONSTRUCTIONCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AMAC LEGAL LLP(LEGAL@AMACLEGAL.COM)(9810017346)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-15359/2024 BABY RIDHIMA  
V/s AADHARSHILA VIDYA PEETH & ANR. 
  

JOGINDER SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JOGINDER SINGH(COUNSELEDCPAD@GMAIL.COM)(8586004522)(PETITIONER) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-16381/2024 SH MANOJ KUMAR BARANWAL & ANR.  
V/s OFFICE OF THE INSURANCE OMBUDSMAN 
& ANR. 
  

TARUN KUMAR AGARWAL, MEENAKSHI 
MIDHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN KUMAR AGARWAL(TARUNAGS@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810520174)(PETITIONER) 
BIMA LOKPAL DELHI, LIFE INSURANCE ADITYA BIRLA(BIMALOKPAL.DELHI@CIOINS.CO.IN, 
CARE.LIFEINSURANCE@ADITYABIRLACAPITAL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MEENAKSHI MIDHA(MEENAKSHIMIDHA@GMAIL.COM)(9810288545)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-2336/2025 
CM APPL. 11017/2025 

MD SAHIL REZA KHAN  
V/s JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA THROUGH ITS 
REGISTRAR & ORS. 
  

ABHIJIT ANAND, SAZID SAFIQURRAHMAN 
SHAH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAZID SAFIQURRAHMAN 
SHAH(ADV.SAZIDSRSHAH@GMAIL.COM)(9818537626)(PETITIONER) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-5291/2025 VIKAS CHANDEL  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPEMENT AUTHORITY & 
ANR. 
  

SIDHARTH JOSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDHARTH JOSHI(OFFICESIDHARTHJOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9818509714)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

 

mailto:DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT)
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37 W.P.(C)-6432/2025 BHAI JOGA SINGH KHALSA GIRLS SENIOR 
SECONDARY SCHOOL  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
THROUGH LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR & ORS. 
  

DHIRAJ SACHDEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHIRAJ SACHDEVA(SACHDEVA.DHIRAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9818114050)(PETITIONER) 
DEO ZONE(EO.DEPZONE16@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-7928/2025 
CM APPL. 34891/2025 
CM APPL. 34892/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 7941/2025 
W.P.(C) 8143/2025 

OM UPADHYAY & ORS.  
V/s JOINT ADMISSION COMMITTEE DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

ANKIT SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT SINGH SINSINWAR(ADVOCATE.ANKIT92@GMAIL.COM)(8989004412)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT, AC DELHI DTU, NIOS(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM, 
HELPDESK.ACDELHI2025@DTU.AC.IN, CP@NIOS.AC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KHANNA(ADVKHANNA2002@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-7941/2025 
CM APPL. 34945/2025 
CM APPL. 34946/2025 

ARYAN VERMA   
V/s NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF OPEN 
SCHOOLING & ORS. 
  

ANMOL AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK SINGH, ANMOL AGARWAL, KUSHAL GUPTA, 
PRAYUJ(ANMOL.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9013215235)(PETITIONER) 
ARJUN MITA, ANUJ KUMAR RANJAN, RUPAL MOHINDER(AJMITRA@GMAIL.COM, 
AKRANJANADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM, RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NIOS, IITK, JAC DELHI(DIRACAD@NIOS.AC.IN, JOSAA@IITK.AC.IN, 
HELPDESK.JACDELHI2025@DTU.AC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA, SM(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
MINISTER.SM@GOV.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJAPPA(ADVOCATERAJAPPA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-8143/2025 
CM APPL. 35528/2025 

AKSHITA SEHRAWAT (MINOR) REPRESENT BY 
HER FATHER SH. DEEPAK KUMAR  
V/s DELHI TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY (DTU) & 
ORS. 
  

GAURAV DESHRAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV DESHRAJ(DEJURELAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY KHANNA, NTA, VIKALPS(ADVKHANNA2002@GMAIL.COM, 
GENADMIN@NTA.AC.IN, VIKALPSP@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT, DTU, NSUTAC(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATIES.IN, 
DTUMITR@DTU.AC.IN, ACADEMIC@NSUTAC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
IGDTUW, IITD, ARJUN MITRA(UNADMISSIONS@IGDTUW.AC.IN, INFO@IITD.AC.IN, 
AJMITRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-11020/2025 
CM APPL. 45381/2025 

MR SANJEEV NAYYAR  
V/s RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

AKUL KRISHNAN, NIKHIL KUMAR SINGH, 
LEXORBIS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKUL KRISHNAN(B8802034338@GMAIL.COM)(9582841103)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CANARA BANK(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM, HAMELPARIHAR@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA(PRADEEP@RADNPARTNERS.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHIL KUMAR SINGH(ADVNIKHILKRSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(8448444842)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-11251/2025 
CM APPL. 4270/2026 
WITH W.P.(C) 11305/2025 

NIRMAN MAZDOOR PANCHAYAT SANGAM & 
ORS.  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

CHIRAYU JAIN, MRINALINI SEN GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHIRAYU JAIN(CHAMBERSCHIRAYUJ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DR RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MRINALINI SEN GUPTA(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9873367274)(PETITIONER) 
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MRINALINI SEN GUPTA(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9873367274)(RESPONDENT) 
MC(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

43 W.P.(C)-11305/2025 NIRMAN MAZDOOR PANCHAYAT SANGAM & 
ORS.  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. 
  

CHIRAYU JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHIRAYU JAIN(CHAMBERSCHIRAYUJ@GMAIL.COM)(7406073670)(PETITIONER) 
DR RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI JAL BOARD(CEODELHI.DJB@NI.CIN, 
SANGEETABHARTI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-11866/2025 
CM APPL. 48457/2025 
CM APPL. 8964/2026 

NOBLE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD  
V/s VIVEK PRAKASH & ORS. 
  

GOVIND BHARDWAJ, ANUJ RUHELA, 
MANU SETH, MAHEK MAHESHWARI, 
AMRITA SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADV. GOVIND BHARDWAJ(GVLAWHOUSE@GMAIL.COM)(8375047915)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY GUPTA (SANJAY_GUPTA@SNGPARTNERS.IN, 
ATEEV_MATHUR@SNGPARTNERS.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ATEEV MATHUR(ATEEV_MATHUR@SNGPARTNERS.IN)(9811152920)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
IPNIRMAL KUMAR(VP98765@GMAIL.COM, 
IPNIRMALKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MANAN MALIK(MANANMALIK355@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY(SANJAY_GUPTA@SNGPARTNERS.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ATEEV(ATEEV_MATHUR@SNGPARTNERS.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MANU SETH(ADVOCATEMANUSETH@GMAIL.COM)(9971919431)(RESPONDENT) 
MAHEK MAHESHWARI(MEHEK.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9977246887)(RESPONDENT) 
AMRITA SINGH (AMRITASINGH.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(8860008286)(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-12002/2025 DEVENDER  
V/s INSURANCE REGULATORY AND 
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF INDIA (IRDAI) 
& ORS. 
  

PRINCE BHARDWAJ, RAJESH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI, ABHISHEK NANDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARMOD KUMAR TRIPATHI AND VIKAS KUMAR(GPLEGALSOLUTION@GMAIL.COM, 
PRAMODKUMARTRIPATHI76@GMAIL.COM)(9213117139)(PETITIONER) 
SUBHASH BANSAL(BANSAL_SUBHASH@YAHOO.COM, 
ADVPRADEEPGAUR1@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KUMAR TRIPATHI(RKRTRIPATHI72@GMAIL.COM)(9811602923)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK 
NANDA(ABHISHEKNANDA_LAWYER@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9971613570)(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-12401/2025 RANVEER GROVER  
V/s CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

BHARAT MALHOTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKESH MALHOTRA( BHARATMAL2@GMAIL.COM)(8447151507)(PETITIONER) 
CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION AND ORS( 
STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, ADVSKROUT @YAHOO 
.COM,)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 W.P.(C)-12840/2025 
CM APPL. 52380/2025 

POOJA MUDGAL & ORS.  
V/s ICICI PRUDENTIAL LIFE INSURANCE 
COMPANY & ORS. 
  

RADHIKA KHUSHALDAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A. MAITRI(ARUNMAT)(9810146222)(PETITIONER) 
ICICI PRUDENTIAL LIFE INSURANCE(LIFELINE@ICICIPRULIFE.COM, 
LAWOFFICESSIDHARTHCHOPRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 W.P.(C)-12992/2025 
CM APPL. 53188/2025 

DEBABANI BHATTACHARYA   
V/s ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES AIIMS & ORS. 
  

AMAN VACHHER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSHAT VACHHER (VACHHERAGRUDPARTNERS355@GMAIL.COM, 
KULANAND.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9899339519)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(DIRECTOR@AIIMS.GOV.IN, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
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REGISTRAR@AIIMS.EDU)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

49 W.P.(C)-14941/2025 
CM APPL. 1127/2026 
CM APPL. 3031/2026 

MASTER ARNESH SHARMA THROUGH HIS 
GUARDIAN  
V/s GOVT. OF GNCTD & ANR. 
  

HIMANSHU KAUSHIK, ABHAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAUSHIK ASSOCIATES(KAUSHIKH1993@GMAIL.COM)(9540105959)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, UNION OF 
INDIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
INFO MMPUBLIC SCHOOL(INFO@MMPUBLICSCHOOL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

50 W.P.(C)-15521/2025 SATYAM KUMAR  
V/s CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY 
EDUCATION 
  

VIVEK KUMAR TANDON, SANTOSH KUMAR 
ROUT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK KUMAR TANDON(VIVEKKUMARTANDON@GMAIL.COM)(9810277733)(PETITIONER) 
S K ROUT(ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT(ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM)(9990432878)(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 CM APPL. 8961/2026 
CM APPL. 9434/2026 
In W.P.(C)-15594/2025 

MS SHAKUN INDRA METALS AND ORS  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK AND ORS 
  

GAURAV GUPTA, NAVNEET, SANTOSH 
KUMAR ROUT, HASHMAT NABI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV GUPTA(GAURAV@GAURAVGUPTA.NET.IN)(9958444233)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT(ADVSKROUT71@GMAIL.COM, ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM, 
CIBILINFO@TRANSUNION.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HAMEL PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
CS8290@PNB.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDHARTH 
CHOPRA(LAWOFFICESSIDHARTHCHOPRA@GMAIL.COM)(9650570765)(PETITIONER) 
HAMEL PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SK(ADVSKROUT71@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDHARTH 
CHOPRA(LAWOFFICESSIDHARTHCHOPRA@GMAIL.COM)(9953066560)(PETITIONER) 
 
SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT(ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM)(9990432878)(RESPONDENT) 
HASHMAT NABI(HASHMATNABI@GMAIL.COM)(9810017822)(PETITIONER) 

 

52 W.P.(C)-17459/2025 SINGH RAJ SINGH  
V/s STATE BANK OF INDIA 
  

HIMANSHU SHEKHAR TIWARI, ABHISHEK 
RITABH SHUKLA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
H S TIWARI(ADV.HSTIWARI@GMAIL.COM)(9999378011)(PETITIONER) 
S K ROUT(ADVSKROUT71@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK RITABH SHUKLA(ARSHUKLA.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9899382755)(RESPONDENT) 

 

53 W.P.(C)-17688/2025 
CM APPL. 73107/2025 

GAGAN AGARWAL  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ORS. 
  

NEHA NAGPAL, SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT, 
MANISH SHANKER, LEXORBIS, KUSHAL 
BANSAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NM LAW CHAMBERS(OFFICE@NMLAWCHAMBERS.IN)(9650592002)(PETITIONER) 
MD PNB(MD@PNB.CO.IN, ADVSKROUT71@GMAIL.COM, 
NASIMAHMAD@PNB.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HAMEL PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT(ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM)(9990432878)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH SHANKER(MSSRIVASTAVADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810577026)(PETITIONER) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 
KUSHAL BANSAL(BANSALKUSHAL91@GMAIL.COM)(9999407347)(RESPONDENT) 

 

54 W.P.(C)-18469/2025 
CM APPL. 76562/2025 

SKS MEDICAL COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL MEDICAL COMMISSION & 
ORS. 
  

UDDYAM MUKHERJEE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UDDYAM MUKHERJEE(UDDYAM.MUKHERJEE@GMAIL.COM)(8860507980)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL MEDICAL COMMISSION(SECY-PHARMA@NIC.IN 
OFFICESINGHDEV@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UG MARB(UG-MARB@NMCINDIA.GOV.IN, SECYHFW@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

mailto:SECYHFW@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT)
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55 W.P.(C)-19018/2025 
CM APPL. 79241/2025 

NIVEDITA BISWAS  
V/s UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

LATIKA CHOUDHURY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MS LATIKA CHOUDHURY()(9899194099)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM, VC@DU.AC.IN, 
ELECTIONS@DUSU.DU.AC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

56 W.P.(C)-19066/2025 
CM APPL. 79372/2025 

DEVANSHU MISHRA  
V/s UNIVERSITY OF DELHI THROUGH ITS VICE-
CHANCELLOR & ORS. 
  

YASHU RUSTAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHU BIDHURI(ASHUBIDHURI5996@GMAIL.COM)(8447712548)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM, VC@DU.AC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

57 W.P.(C)-19325/2025 
CM APPL. 80685/2025 

BHUTHALINGAM HARIHARAN AND ANR   
V/s RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

ANAND KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA, ABHISHEK 
BAID, ANMOL MEHTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANAND KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA(SERVICE@SAGUSLEGAL.COM)(9910892925)(PETITIONER) 
SNEHA DOSH(SNEHADOSHI@HSBC.CO.IN, HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM, 
RDNEWDELHI@RBI.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK BAID(ABHIJ81@GMAIL.COM)(9999469777)(PETITIONER) 
ANMOL MEHTA (ANMOL.MEHTA60@GMAIL.COM)(9643866104)(RESPONDENT) 

 

58 W.P.(C)-19474/2025 ZIAUDDUN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

MAYANK SINGHAL, SHIVANG SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK SINGHAL(ADVPRAKHARSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(8977126126)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SANJAY_GUPTA@SNGJPARTNERS.IN, 
ATEEV_MATHUR@SNGPARTNERS.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVANG SINGH(ADVOCATESHIVANGSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9999920704)(PETITIONER) 

 

59 W.P.(C)-19514/2025 CHOUDHARY BSTC EDUCATION INSTITUTE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ANR. 
  

KESHAV SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHABH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES(ADV.RISHABH31@MAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM, VC@DU.AC.IN, 
ELECTIONS@DUSU.DU.AC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

60 W.P.(C)-247/2026 DR. SANDIP ROY & ORS.  
V/s UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION & 
ORS. 
  

SINGHANIA & CO., PARMANAND GAUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASLAM AHMED AND ROHIT JAIN(ASLAM@SINGHANIA.COM)(9891474155)(PETITIONER) 
LEGAL BUREAU UGC(LEGALBUREAUUGC@GMAIL.COM, 
INFO@OPJSUNIVERSITY.EDU.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PARMANAND GAUR(PARMANANDGAUR@GMAIL.COM)(9312242835)(RESPONDENT) 

 

61 W.P.(C)-308/2026 DR AMIT KUMAR  
V/s NBEMS THROUGH ECECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
& ANR. 
  

AJAY PRATAP SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY PRATAP SINGH(AJAY15382@GMAIL.COM)(9582591791)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
EDOFFICE@NATBOARD.EDU.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

62 W.P.(C)-934/2026 
CM APPL. 4589/2026 
CM APPL. 4590/2026 
CM APPL. 15188/2026 

M/S GOLF TECHNOLOGIES (P) LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

JOBY P VARGHESE, AMISH TANDON, 
AMISH TANDON 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JOBY P VARGHESE(LAWJPV@GMAIL.COM)(9899855689)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
EMMANUEL.JOSEPH@IFCITD.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 



13.03.2026                                                                                                                                      ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

115 

 

AMISH TANDON(AMISHTANDON@GMAIL.COM)(9899977720)(PETITIONER) 
LAW(LAWJPV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AMISH TANDON(AMISHTANDON@GMAIL.COM)(9899977720)(PETITIONER) 

63 W.P.(C)-1100/2026 KUMAR SHUBHAM  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

SWARAJ MAURYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SWARAJ MAURYA(OFFICEOFADSWARAJL@GMAIL.COM)(7379759810)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SHAILENDRA BAJBAI(SHAILENDRA.BAJBAI@AUBANK.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

64 W.P.(C)-1267/2026 
CM APPL. 6273/2026 

MUSLIM COLLEGE OF EDUCATION  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ANR. 
  

SWATI JHUNJHUNWALA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SWATI JHUNJHUNWALA(SWATIJJ31@GMAIL.COM)(9899973582)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALANDRUPAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

65 W.P.(C)-2621/2026 
CM APPL. 12754/2026 

SRLT INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY AND 
MANAGEMENT  
V/s PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

CHANDRASHEKHAR SINGH Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY KUMAR SINGH(LAWYERAJAY@GMAIL.CO, 
REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 

66 CONT.CAS(C)-1149/2022 
CM APPL. 53808/2024 
CM APPL. 53844/2024 
CM APPL. 57042/2024 
CM APPL. 5956/2025 
CM APPL. 6101/2025 
WITH MAC.APP. 978/2018 
W.P.(C) 4355/2020 
W.P.(C) 14010/2024 
CONT.CAS(C) 934/2023 

BHAVREEN KANDHARI  
V/s SHRI C. D. SINGH AND ORS. 
  

ADITYA NARAYAN PRASAD, SIDDHANT 
NATH, AKSHAT GUPTA, ROHAN ANAND, 
SAMEER VASHISHT, NAVEEN KUMAR, 
LAKSHAY DHAMIJA, SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK, AAKASH SEHRAWAT, PRADEEP 
CHHINDRA, AMAN PANWAR, SHREY 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA N PRASAD(CHAMBERSANP@GMAIL.COM)(9213155390)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CHAMBER SANP(CHAMBERSANP@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
PCCF GNCTD(PCCF-GNCTD@DELHI.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DCF SOUTH (DCFSOUTH.DELHI@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DCF WEST(DCFWESTGNCTD@DELHI.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DCF (DCFORESTN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHANT NATH (SIDDHANTADV.NATH@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
TANMAY VATS(TANMAYVATS31@GMAIL.COM)(9711904649)(PETITIONER) 
MCD(COMMISSIONER@MCD.NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(PCCF-GNCTD@DELHI.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CLO MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 
NAVEEN KUMAR(NAVEEN.DAHIYA100@GMAIL.COM)(9999220958)(PETITIONER) 
ADITYA NARAYAN PRASAD(CHAMBERSANP@GMAIL.COM)(9213155390)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHAY DHAMIJA(LAKSHAYADV1608@GMAIL.COM)(9873627270)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDENT) 
AAKASH SEHRAWAT(ADVAAKASHSEHRAWAT@GMAIL.COM)(8010505957)(RESPONDENT) 
PRADEEP CHHINDRA(PRADEEP.CHHINDRA@GMAIL.COM)(9310914012)(PETITIONER) 
AMAN PANWAR(APLAW.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9899001070)(RESPONDENT) 
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67 CM APPL. 33362/2023 
CM APPL. 63504/2023 
CM APPL. 10196/2024 
CM APPL. 33705/2024 
In MAC.APP.-978/2018(Disposed 
off case) 

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s HIMANSHU SHARMA & ORS 
  

RAVINDER SINGH, ADITYA NARAYAN 
PRASAD, MRINALINI SEN GUPTA, GARUD 
M V, SAMEER VASHISHT, BEENASHAW 
NANDA SONI, RUPALI SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA N PRASAD(CHAMBERSANP@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
JPN SHAHI(ADVJPNSHAHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PARASHAR CHAMBER(PARASHARCHAMBER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA N PRASAD(CHAMBERSANP@GMAIL.COM)(9213155390)(PETITIONER) 
ASHIM SHRIDHAR(CHAMBERASHIMSHRIDHAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEERVASHISHT.ASC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 
 
BEENASHAW NANDA 
SONI(BEENASHAW.LAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9811270125)(RESPONDENT) 

 

68 W.P.(C)-4355/2020 
CM APPL. 15685/2020 
CM APPL. 16890/2024 
WITH W.P.(C) 12271/2022 
W.P.(C) 6976/2023 

GEETHA RATHINAVEL  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS & ORS. 
  

PIYUSH SHARMA, ADITYA NARAYAN 
PRASAD, SAMEER VASHISHT, KUNAL 
VAJANI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GEETHA RATHINAVEL(PIYUSH.SHARMA@UNITYLEGAL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNITY LEGAL(PIYUSH.SHARMA@UNITYLEGAL.COM)(9810222509)(PETITIONER) 
PIYUSHSHARMA(PIYUSH.SHARMA@UNITYLEGAL.COM)(9810222509)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI POLICE(CP.SNSHRIVASTAVA@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
TREE OFFICER -WEST DIVISION(DCFWEST.GNCTD@GOV.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
DEPARTMENT OF FORESTS AND WILDLIFE(PCCFGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RICHA(RICHA1290@GMAIL.COM)(9999890553)(RESPONDENT) 
BHAWANA 
KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
SOLICITORS(SOLICITORS6@GMAIL.COM)(9810031680)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA N PRASAD(CHAMBERSANP@GMAIL.COM)(9213155390)(PETITIONER) 
PRANAV, FOX AND MANDAL(PRANAV.MALHOTRA@BLACKROBECHAMBERS.LAW, 
FILING.NEWDELHI@FOXANDMANDAL.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT,RALEGAL(SAMEERVASHISHT.ASC@GMAIL.COM, 
INFO@RALEGAL.CO.IN, LEGAL@RAJLEGAL.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA NARAYAN PRASAD(CHAMBERSANP@GMAIL.COM)(9213155390)(PETITIONER) 

 

69 CONT.CAS(C)-934/2023(Disposed 
off case) 

ANJALI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY AND SCIENCE 
THROUGH ITS FOUNDER -CUM-CHAIRMAN 
DEVENDRA GUPTA  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL PRESIDENT 
PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

ASEEM MEHROTRA, SAMEER VASHISHT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASEEM MEHROTRA (MEHROTRA_ASEEM@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811062351)(PETITIONER) 
ADV ANCE SERVICE(ADVANCESERVICEPCI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

70 CONT.CAS(C)-715/2025 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 1149/2022 

PRADEEP SOLANKI  
V/s MCD AND ANR 
  

NIRMAL PANDIT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIRMAL PANDIT(NIRMALPANDIT0@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
CLO MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

71 W.P.(C)-6976/2023 
CM APPL. 27165/2023 
CM APPL. 37976/2024 
CM APPL. 74504/2025 

BHAVREEN KANDHARI   
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

PIYUSH SHARMA, ADITYA NARAYAN 
PRASAD 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PIYUSH SHARMA(PIYUSH.SHARMA@UNITYLEGAL.COM)(9810222509)(PETITIONER) 
ADITYA N PRASAD(CHAMBERSNAP@GMAIL.COM)(9212155390)(PETITIONER) 
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UNION OF INDIA, BSF(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA NARAYAN PRASAD(CHAMBERSANP@GMAIL.COM)(9213155390)(PETITIONER) 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 

72 CONT.CAS(C)-1081/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 10009/2023 
W.P.(C) 7135/2023 
CONT.CAS(C) 1112/2023 
CONT.CAS(C) 1217/2023 
W.P.(C) 2448/2024 

ADITYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
THROUGH ITS FOUNDER-CUM-CHAIRMAN 
SHRI DEVENDRA GUPTA  
V/s S.P. MEHER & ORS. 
  

ASEEM MEHROTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASEEM MEHROTRA(MEHROTRA_ASEEM@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWALASCGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

73 CONT.CAS(C)-1112/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 10009/2023 

ADITYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
THROUGH ITS FOUNDER-CUM-CHAIRMAN 
SHRI DEVENDRA GUPTA  
V/s BHUPESH CHAUDHARY & ORS. 
  

ASEEM MEHROTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASEEM MEHROTRA (MEHROHTRA_ASEEM@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811062351)(PETITIONER) 
SHIVENDRA SINGH(SHVENDRASINGH86@LIVE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

74 CONT.CAS(C)-1217/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 10009/2023 

ADITYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY  
V/s BHUPESH CHAUDHARY & ORS. & ORS. 
  

ASEEM MEHROTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASEEM MEHROTRA(MEHROTRA_ASEEM@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811062351)(PETITIONER) 
SHIVENDRA SINGH(SHIVENDRASINGH86@LIVE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ(ANUJAGGARWALASCGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

75 W.P.(C)-10009/2023 
CM APPL. 38566/2023 
CM APPL. 44320/2023 
CM APPL. 63707/2023 
CM APPL. 22308/2024 
CM APPL. 13302/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 11476/2024 

ADITYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
THROUGH ITS FOUNDER-CUM-CHAIRMAN 
SHRI DEVENDRA GUPTA   
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ASEEM MEHROTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASEEM MEHROTRA(MEHROTRA_ASEEM@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811062351)(PETITIONER) 
 
SHIVENDRA SINGH(SHIVENDERSINGH86@LIVE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ (ANUJAGGARWALASCGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASEEM MEHROTRA (MEHROTRA_ASEEM@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811062351)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWALASCGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVENDRA SINGH(SHIVENDRASINGH86@LIVE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

76 W.P.(C)-7135/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 10009/2023 

ADITYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY   
V/s DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP 
UNIVERSITY & ANR. 
  

ASEEM MEHROTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASEEM MEHROTRA(MEHROTRA_ASEEM@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811062351)(PETITIONER) 

 

77 W.P.(C)-2448/2024 
CM APPL. 10028/2024 
CM APPL. 10029/2024 

ADITYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
THROUGH ITS FOUNDER-CUM-CHAIRMAN 
SHRI DEVENDRA GUPTA   
V/s DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP 
UNIVERSITY THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR 
  

ASEEM MEHROTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASEEM MEHROTRA(MEHROTRA_ASEEM@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811062351)(PETITIONER) 
SHIVENDRA SINGH(SHIVENDRASINGH86@LIVE.COM, 
REGISTRAROFFICE@DSEU.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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78 W.P.(C)-11476/2024 
CM APPL. 49632/2024 
CM APPL. 12998/2025 
CM APPL. 19225/2025 

ADITYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY   
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ASEEM MEHROTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASEEM MEHROTRA(MEHROTRA_ASEEM@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811062351)(PETITIONER) 
 
ASEEM MEHROTRA()(9811062351)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR COMPLIANCE 

79 W.P.(C)-9718/2024 SATVATI   
V/s THE MCD THR. DY COMMISSIONER 
NARELA ZONE DELHI & ORS. 
  

LOHIT GANGULY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LOHIT GANGULY, AJAY KUMAR(SHPL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9868255810)(PETITIONER) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, 
PRINCERINKU1981@GMAIL.COM, NIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 

80 W.P.(C)-3870/2019 
CM APPL. 17577/2019 
CM APPL. 47331/2019 
CM APPL. 10909/2020 
CM APPL. 13150/2020 
CM APPL. 15853/2020 
CM APPL. 18484/2022 
CM APPL. 28053/2024 

MONA GARG  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

LOKESH KUMAR SHARMA, KUNAL ANAND, 
AYUSHI RAJPUT, SANGEETA CHANDRA, 
CAUVERI BIRBAL, SANGEETA CHANDRA, 
HIMANSHU GUPTA, NAVEEN GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
OFFICE WORK(OFFICE@WORKLEGAL.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
LOKESH KUMAR SHARMA()(9810314245)(PETITIONER) 
KUNAL ANAND()(7728989334)(PETITIONER) 
AYUSHI RAJPUP(OFFICE@MARKLEGAL.CO.IN)(7728989334)(PETITIONER) 
AYUSHI RAJPUT(OFFICE@MARKLEGAL.CO.IN)(7728989334)(PETITIONER) 
CAUVERI BIRBAL(CAUVERIBIRBAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810017683)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
RICHA KAPOOR(OFFICE@MARKLEGAL.COM)(9958485686)(PETITIONER) 
RICHA KAPOOR(OFFICE@MARKLEGAL.CO.IN)(9958485686)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
SANGEETA CHANDRA(SANGEETACHANDRA67@YAHOO.COM)(9899820000)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY(SANJAYKLAW@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CAUVERI BIRBAL (CAUVERIBIRBAL@GMAIL.COM )(9810017683)(PETITIONER) 
SANGEETA CHANDRA(SANGEETACHANDRA67@YAHOO.COM)(9899820000)(PETITIONER) 
HIMANSHU GUPTA(HIMANSHUGUPTA2196@GMAIL.COM)(9999809802)(PETITIONER) 
NAVEEN GUPTA(NGNAVEENGUPTA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9312248478)(PETITIONER) 

 

81 W.P.(C)-15799/2024 SHOURYA CHAUDHARY  
V/s UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

PRIYANKA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JETENDRA SINGH(JETENDRA5K@GMAIL.COM)(9810716278)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY KHANNA, RUPAL MOHINDER(ADVKHANNA2002@GMAIL.COM, 
RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ARGUMENT 

82 W.P.(C)-14908/2024 
CM APPL. 62543/2024 
CM APPL. 67907/2024 
CM APPL. 16492/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 1461/2025 
W.P.(C) 3403/2025 

HAMDARD EDUCATION SOCIETY & ANR.  
V/s RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

VIKALP MUDGAL, SHREYANS SINGHVI, 
SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT, ABHINAV 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKALP MUDGAL(VIKALP.MUDGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811933231)(PETITIONER) 
HAMEL PARIHAR, SARFARAZ, SK ROUT(HAMELPARIHAR@GMAIL.COM, 
SARFARAZAZADADV@YAHOO.CO.IN, ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RBI, UCO BANK, PNB BANK(RDNEWDELHI@RBI.ORG.IN, TALIMA@UCOBANK.CO.IN, 
BO062910@PNB.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SARFARAZ KHAN(SARFARAZADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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SHREYANS SINGVI AND 
ASSOCIATES(SHREYANS@SHREYANSSINGVIADV.COM)(9811463632)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKET GAUTAM(ANIKET.GAUTAM@ASGPARTNERS.CO, 
SHAIDER@HAMDARDEDUCATIONSOCIETV.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SHREYANS 
SINGHVI(SHREYANS@SHREYANSSINGVIADV.COM)(9811463632)(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAP MUDGAL(VIKALP.MUDGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811933231)(PETITIONER) 
SKR LAW FIRMS(SKRLAWFIRMS@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT(ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM)(9990432878)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHINAV SHARMA(ABHINAVSHARMA88@GMAIL.COM)(9818383574)(RESPONDENT) 

83 W.P.(C)-1461/2025 
CM APPL. 7094/2025 
CM APPL. 7096/2025 
CM APPL. 7851/2025 
CM APPL. 52039/2025 
CM APPL. 52040/2025 
CM APPL. 52041/2025 
CM APPL. 52042/2025 
REVIEW PET. 441/2025 

HAMDARD EDUCATION SOCIETY & ANR.  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ANR. 
  

VIKALP MUDGAL, SWAROOP GEORGE, 
SHREYANS SINGHVI, VISHWENDRA VERMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKALP MUDGAL(VIKALP.MUDGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811933231)(PETITIONER) 
SKR LAW FIRM, SK ROUT, GEORGE(SKRLAWFIRMS@GMAIL.COM, 
ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM, SWAROOPGEORGE@OUTLOOK.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PNB, SGP(BO127@PNB.CO.IN, CHAMBERSGP15@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SHREYANS SINGHVI(SHREYANS@SHREYANSSINGHVIADV.COM)(9811463632)(PETITIONER) 
VIKALP MUDGAL(VIKALP.MUDGAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VISHWENDRA 
VERMA(VERMA.VISHWENDRA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9871704611)(RESPONDENT) 

 

84 W.P.(C)-3403/2025 
CM APPL. 16077/2025 

JAMIA HAMDARD DEEMED TO BE 
UNIVERSITY  
V/s STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SWAROOP GEORGE, ANSHUMAN SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHINDER J.S. RUPAL , SWAROOP GEORGE , HARDIK RUPAL, ABHINANDAN 
JAIN(SWAROOPGEORGE@OUTLOOK.COM, 
CHAMBERSGP15@GMAIL.COM)(9871144284)(PETITIONER) 
 
MANOJ RANJAN SINHA, HAMDARD EDUCATION(MANOJRSINHA@GMAIL.COM, 
SHAIDER@HAMDARDEDUCATIONSOCIETY.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV KAPUR, UGC, LEXORBIS(RPKAPURCO@GMAIL.COM, RAJIV@RPKAPUR.COM, 
CONTACT.UGC@NIC.IN, MAIL@LEXORBIS.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HAMEL PARIHAR, AKURUP(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM, 
OFFICE@AKURUP.COMQ)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SBI, ABHINAV SHARMA, UGC(SBI.11554@SBI.CO.IN, 
ABHINAV.SHARMA@DENTONSLINKLEGAL.COM, SECY.UGC@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANSHUMAN SHARMA (ANSHUMAN0602@GMAIL.COM)(9910207302)(RESPONDENT) 
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        COURT NO. 13 

HON‟BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL  

 

 

NOTE 1: AT THE TIME OF MENTIONING PRESENCE OF PARTIES FROM BOTH SIDES IS MANDATORY. 

 

NOTE 2:  AT 10:30 A.M., FIRST, MENTIONING OF MATTERS BY LD. COUNSELS, PHYSICALLY PRESENT 

IN    

                  THE COURT WILL BE TAKEN UP.  THEREAFTER, THROUGH VC. 

 

NOTE 3: SUPPLEMENTARY PASSOVERS WILL BE TAKEN UP AT THE END OF SUPPLEMENTARY LIST. 

 

NOTE 4: ON THE DAY WHEN PRONOUNCEMENT OF JUDGMENT IS FIXED FOR 10.30.A.M. MENTIONING OF  

                  MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP AFTER PRONOUNCEMENT OF JUDGMENT. 

 

NOTE 5: ADVOCATES, REQUIRED PERSONS, PARTIES IN PERSON AND OTHER PARTICIPANTS APPEARING  

                  THROUGH VC SHALL KEEP THEIR MICROPHONES MUTED AND CAMERA OFF TILL THEY ARE CALLED  

       UPON TO MAKE SUBMISSIONS. THEY MUST KEEP THEIR MICROPHONES AND CAMERAS IN    

       WORKING CONDITION AND ENSURE STABLE INTERNET CONNECTION. THEY MUST ALSO 

ENSURE  

       PROPER COURT DECORUM IS MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT THE PROCEEDINGS. ANY 

DISRUPTION    

       OR BREACH OF PROTOCOL MAY RESULT IN THE MATTER BEING DEFERRED OR PASSED OVER. 

 

NOTE 6: AN ENDEAVOR SHALL BE MADE BY ADVOCATES NOT TO JOIN FROM MOBILE PHONES, FROM PUBLIC  

                PLACES, VEHICLES OR COURT CORRIDORS, ESPECIALLY FOR ADDRESSING LONG ARGUMENTS,   

      BARRING UNDER EXCEPTIONAL CIRCUMSTANCES WITH THE PERMISSION OF THE 

COURT. 

 

NOTE 7: ADVOCATES, REQUIRED PERSONS, PARTIES IN PERSONS AND OTHER PARTICIPANTS APPEARING    

                THROUGH VC SHALL STRICTLY ABIDE BY THE VC RULES, DELHI HIGH COURT. 

 

NOTE 8: ALL   ADVOCATES, REQUIRED PERSONS,THE PARTY IN PERSON OR ANY OTHER PERSON 

PERMITTED  

      BY THE COURT TO REMAIN VIRTUALLY PRESENT ARE REQUESTED TO REMAIN ON MUTE UNTIL THEIR          

     TURN. 

 NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

devender@dhc.nic.in 

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC:- 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc12  

  

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 

1 RFA-437/2019 
CM APPL. 21950/2019 
CM APPL. 21952/2019 
CM APPL. 58124/2023 
WITH RFA 453/2019 

RAMESH CHANDER  
V/s KASHMERE LAL & ORS 
  

R K GUPTA, VED PAL RANA, V P RANA, 
AKSHIT SACHDEVA, KESHAV KUMAR 
VERMA 

Listing Remarks: 
IN TOP 10 MATTERS 

mailto:devender@dhc.nic.in
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc12
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K GUPTA()(9810541778)(PETITIONER) 
P()(9810541778)(PETITIONER) 
V P RANA(VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811165700)(RESPONDENT) 
AKSHIT 
SACHDEVA(AKSHITSACHDEVA.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9911927538)(PETITIONER) 
KESHAV KUMAR 
VERMA(ADVOCATEKESHAV.VERMA@GMAIL.COM)(8588938588)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 RFA-453/2019 
CM APPL. 22764/2019 
CM APPL. 22766/2019 
CM APPL. 58125/2023 

RAMESH CHANDER  
V/s KASHMERE LAL & ORS 
  

R K GUPTA, VED PAL RANA, V P RANA, 
AKSHIT SACHDEVA, KESHAV KUMAR 
VERMA 

Listing Remarks: 
IN TOP 10 MATTERS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K GUPTA()(9810541778)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9810541778)(PETITIONER) 
V P RANA(VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811165700)(RESPONDENT) 
AKSHIT 
SACHDEVA(AKSHITSACHDEVA.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9911927538)(PETITIONER) 
KESHAV KUMAR 
VERMA(ADVOCATEKESHAV.VERMA@GMAIL.COM)(8588938588)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-13919/2019 
CM APPL. 55775/2019 
CM APPL. 11738/2021 
CM APPL. 7446/2026 
WITH W.P.(C) 13946/2019 
W.P.(C) 13921/2019 
W.P.(C) 13948/2019 
W.P.(C) 13956/2019 

SUNSHINE CATERERS PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

DHAVAL S. DESHPANDE, NIKHIL 
MAJITHIA, ANSHUMAN CHOWDHURY, 
SULALIT SINGH SISODIA 

Listing Remarks: 
IN TOP 10 MATTERS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHAVAL S. DESHPANDE()(9810391729)(PETITIONER) 
NIKHIL MAJITHIA(NIKHIL.MAJITHIA@GMAIL.COM)(8800155946)(PETITIONER) 
DS DHAVAL, JAGJIT SINGH(DHAVAL.DS@GMAIL.COM, 
JAGJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAURAV AGRAWAL (ADV@ANSHUMANCH.IN)(8895592069)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SULALIT SINGH SISODIA(SULALIT23@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9313771073)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-13921/2019 
CM APPL. 55779/2019 
CM APPL. 11737/2021 
CM APPL. 7444/2026 

SUNSHINE CATERERS PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

DHAVAL S. DESHPANDE, ANSHUMAN 
CHOWDHURY, NIKHIL MAJITHIA, SULALIT 
SINGH SISODIA 

Listing Remarks: 
IN TOP 10 MATTERS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHAVAL S. DESHPANDE()(9810391729)(PETITIONER) 
SAURAV AGRAWAL (ADV@ANSHUMANCH.IN)(8895592069)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHIL MAJITHIA(NIKHIL.MAJITHIA@GMAIL.COM)(8800155946)(PETITIONER) 
DS DHAVAL, JAGJIT SINGH(DHAVAL.DS@GMAIL.COM, 
JAGJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SULALIT SINGH SISODIA(SULALIT23@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9313771073)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-13946/2019 
CM APPL. 55822/2019 
CM APPL. 11736/2021 
CM APPL. 7443/2026 

SUNSHINE CATERERS PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

DHAVAL S. DESHPANDE, NIKHIL 
MAJITHIA, ANSHUMAN CHOWDHURY, 
SULALIT SINGH SISODIA 

Listing Remarks: 
IN TOP 10 MATTERS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHAVAL S. DESHPANDE()(9810391729)(PETITIONER) 
NIKHIL MAJITHIA()(8800155946)(PETITIONER) 
DS DHAVAL, JAGJIT SINGH(DHAVAL.DS@GMAIL.COM, 
JAGJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAURAV AGRAWAL (ADV@ANSHUMANCH.IN)(8895592069)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SULALIT SINGH SISODIA(SULALIT23@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9313771073)(PETITIONER) 
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6 W.P.(C)-13948/2019 
CM APPL. 55827/2019 
CM APPL. 11545/2021 
CM APPL. 7442/2026 

AMBUJ HOTELS AND REAL ESTATE PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

SULALIT SINGH, NIKHIL MAJITHIA, 
ANSHUMAN CHOWDHURY 

Listing Remarks: 
IN TOP 10 MATTERS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SULALIT SINGH()(9313771073)(PETITIONER) 
NIKHIL MAJITHIA()(8800155946)(PETITIONER) 
SULALIT(SULALIT23@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAURAV AGRAWAL (ADV@ANSHUMANCH.IN)(8895592069)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-13956/2019 
CM APPL. 55838/2019 
CM APPL. 11915/2021 
CM APPL. 7445/2026 

SUNSHINE CATERERS PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

DHAVAL S. DESHPANDE, NIKHIL 
MAJITHIA, ANSHUMAN CHOWDHURY, 
SULALIT SINGH SISODIA 

Listing Remarks: 
IN TOP 10 MATTERS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHAVAL S. DESHPANDE()(9810391724)(PETITIONER) 
NIKHIL MAJITHAIA()(8800155946)(PETITIONER) 
DHAVAL DS(DHAVAL.DS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAURAV AGRAWAL (ADV@ANSHUMANCH.IN)(8895592069)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SULALIT SINGH SISODIA(SULALIT23@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9313771073)(PETITIONER) 

 

UNAUTHORISED CONSTRUCTION/DEMOLITION MATTERS 

8 W.P.(C)-6978/2017 
CM APPL. 28966/2017 
CM APPL. 32510/2017 
CM APPL. 32512/2017 
CM APPL. 35086/2017 

WESTEND GREEN FARMS SOCIETY  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF DELHI NCT & ORS. 
  

SUMIT GAHLAWAT, GAURAV DUA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV DUA(GAURAVDUA8@GMAIL.COM)(9873816418)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-10737/2025 KAIFA  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

KASHIF ZAFAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
F.A. HAQ & ASSOCIATES(SAIFI.ASIF11@GMAIL.COM)(9873979631)(PETITIONER) 
CANARA BANK(CB18556@CANARABANK.COM, 
CB3038@CANARABANK.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MCD, UOI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-18910/2025 
CM APPL. 78742/2025 

FIGHT FOR DEPRIVED COMMUNITY TRUST  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

NAVEEN SOLANKI, VIKAS CHOPRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVEEN SOLANKI & 
ASSOCIATES(ADVNAVEENSOLANKI@GMAIL.COM)(9971198863)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, UOI, MCD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VIPIN CHOPRA()(8800960703)(RESPONDENT) 
RASHIDUL()(9625304323)(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAS CHOPRA(VIKASCHOPRAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9212036118)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-19656/2025 
CM APPL. 82046/2025 

ANIL VERMA & ORS.  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

ANIL VYAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL VYAS AND ASSOCIATES(ADV.VYASANIL@GMAIL.COM)(8800610300)(PETITIONER) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MCD, UOI(DOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, DCFWEST.GNDD@GOV.IN, 
UOIDHC@GMAH.OBM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION DELHI()(9811557413)(RESPONDENT) 
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12 W.P.(C)-406/2026 SUNIL PAWAR   
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

MOHAMMAD ANWAR, SAGAR KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHAMMAD ANWAR AND 
ASSOCIATES(MOHAMMADANWAR977@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA`(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SAGAR KUMAR(MRSAGARKUMAR@HOTMAIL.COM)(7054160914)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

13 W.P.(C)-4400/2010 SOUTH EXTENSION PART II MARKET 
TRADERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION  
V/s UOI AND ORS 
  

RAMAN KAPUR, MINI PUSHKARNA, 
SATYAKAM, VARUN KAPUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN KAPUR(NURAV604@GMAIL.COM)(9910032035)(PETITIONER) 
SATYAKAM (SATYAKAMADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9868219633)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-7764/2013 
WITH W.P.(C) 1462/2016 
W.P.(C) 8365/2014 

PUNEET DAWAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

ASHISH MOHAN, VIJAY CHANDRA JOSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY CHANDRA 
JOSHI(ADVOCATEVIJAYJOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873677817)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-8365/2014 
CM APPL. 19360/2014 
WITH W.P.(C) 7764/2013 
W.P.(C) 1462/2016 

SWAMINATH TIWARI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

ASHISH MOHAN, CHETAN RAI WAHI, 
VIJAY CHANDRA JOSHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHETAN RAI WAHI(ADVOCATECHETANWAHI@GMAIL.COM)(9953168774)(PETITIONER) 
VIJAY CHANDRA 
JOSHI(ADVOCATEVIJAYJOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873677817)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-1462/2016 
CM APPL. 6369/2016 
WITH W.P.(C) 7764/2013 
W.P.(C) 8365/2014 

AMIT CHANNA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

ASHISH MOHAN, VIJAY CHANDRA JOSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY CHANDRA 
JOSHI(ADVOCATEVIJAYJOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873677817)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-614/2019 
CM APPL. 16184/2019 

MRS. PREMLATA  
V/s SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
AND ANR. 
  

RAJINDER MATHUR, DEEPAK SAHNI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJINDER MATHUR()(9810085889)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK SAHNI()(9899995598)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-5551/2021 
CM APPL. 21895/2024 
CM APPL. 133/2025 
CM APPL. 28036/2025 

MRS SHEELA AGGARWAL  
V/s NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION & ORS. 
  

K. C. AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRS SHEELA AGGARWAL(ADVKCA@GMAIL.COM)(8383818010)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 
MR. K C AGGARWAL ()(8383818010)(PETITIONER) 
SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
(V.N.GOYAL@GMAIL.COM)(9953228888)(PETITIONER) 
LT GOVERNOR DELHI THROUGH SECRETARY UD AND DIRECTOR LOCAL 
BODIES(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9818112250)(PETITIONER) 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
(MITTALSOLICITORS@GMAIL.COM)(9212504099)(PETITIONER) 

 
 
 

 

mailto:MITTALSOLICITORS@GMAIL.COM)(9212504099)(PETITIONER)


13.03.2026                                                                                                                                      ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

124 

 

19 W.P.(C)-12279/2021 
CM APPL. 38470/2021 

MS SALASAR FOOD SERVICES LLP  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

MANISH RAGHAV, RAMAN TOMAR, 
YADUINDER LAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH RAGHAV(RAGHAVLAWEFILE@GMAIL.COM)(9873645048)(PETITIONER) 
ROHIT GOUR(MANISHRAGHAV@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
JAGJIT SINGH(JAGJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810034684)(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHIL MAJITHIA(NIKHIL.MAJITHIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAMAN TOMAR(RAMANTOMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9911418802)(PETITIONER) 
YADUINDER LAL(YADUINDERLAL@GMAIL.COM)(9205005957)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-2111/2024 
CM APPL. 8801/2024 

M/S. B.R. BEATYS PVT. LTD.   
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS. 
  

SUBHASH C JINDAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUBHASH C. JINDAL(ADVOJINDAL@REDIFFMIAL.COM)(9811007350)(PETITIONER) 
NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL 
(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-3072/2024 SAHAB KHAN  
V/s CHIEF REGISTRAR OF BIRTHS AND 
DEATHS & ORS. 
  

ABDULAZIZ USMAN CHAUS, NIKHIL PALLI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHAUS ABDUL AZIZ()(9811145131)(PETITIONER) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CHIEF REGISTRAR OF BIRTHS AND DEATHS(JDDES.DELHI@GOV.IN, 
DIRES@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHIL PALLI(PALLILAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9811676973)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-4370/2024 
CM APPL. 17889/2024 

M/S R K FOOD PRODUCTS   
V/s INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND 
TOURISM CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS. 
  

JITENDER METHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JITENDER MEHTA(KATYANILEGALSERVICES@GMAIL.COM)(9625461696)(PETITIONER) 
JAGJIT SINGH(JAGJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPORATION 
LIMITED(LAWOFFICER@IRCTC.COM, 
SAURAVADV@GMAIL.COM)(9312832442)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-4654/2025 
CM APPL. 21542/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 7447/2025 
W.P.(C) 17745/2025 
W.P.(C) 4655/2025 
W.P.(C) 5567/2025 
W.P.(C) 4818/2025 

NORTH DELHI DISTRICT AQUATIC 
ASSOCIATION  
V/s DELHI SWIMMING ASSOCIATION 
THROUGH RETURNING OFFICER & ORS. 
  

PRASHANT KATARA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASHANT 
KATARA(PRASHANT@EQUITYLAWCHAMBERS.IN)(9818594244)(PETITIONER) 
MANINEE BRAR, HARSH AGGARWAL(MANINEEBRAR@GMAIL.COM, 
AGGARWALHARSH33@YAHOO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AVON SWIMMING 
ACADEMY(AVONSWIMMINGACADEMY@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-17745/2025 
CM APPL. 73356/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 4654/2025 

WEST ZONE DELHI SWIMMING 
ASSOCIATION  
V/s DELHI SWIMMING ASSOCIATION & ORS. 
  

ROHAN ROHATGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHAN ROHATGI(ROHANR@RSRLEGAL.IN)(9811867909)(PETITIONER) 
MANINI BRAR(MANINIBRAR@ARBRIDGECHAMBERS.COM, 
SECGENERAL.SFI@GMAIL.COM)(9873102437)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJ SWIMMING(RAJSWIMMING@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9868184244)(RESPONDENT) 
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25 W.P.(C)-4655/2025 
CM APPL. 21544/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 5567/2025 
W.P.(C) 7447/2025 

ALISHA SWIMMING COACHING INSTITUTE & 
ANR.  
V/s DELHI SWIMMING ASSOCIATION & ANR. 
  

PRASHANT KATARA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASHANT 
KATARA(PRASHANT@EQUITYLAWCHAMBERS.IN)(9818594244)(PETITIONER) 
MANINEE BRAR, HARSH AGGARWAL(MANINEEBRAR@GMAIL.COM, 
RTC_RTE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-5567/2025 
CM APPL. 25391/2025 

WEST DELHI DISTRICT AQUATIC 
ASSOCIATION  
V/s DELHI SWIMMING ASSOCIATION 
THROUGH RETURNING OFFICER 
  

PRASHANT KATARA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASHANT 
KATARA(PRASHANT@EQUITYLAWCHAMBERS.IN)(9818594244)(PETITIONER) 
VRCOM, MANIEEBRAR(VRCOM1660@GMAIL.COM, 
MANINEEBRAR@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-7447/2025 
CM APPL. 33313/2025 

NEW DELHI DISTRICT AQUATIC 
ASSOCIATION  
V/s DELHI SWIMMING ASSOCIATION 
THROUGH THE RETURNING OFFICER & ANR. 
  

PRASHANT KATARA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASHANT 
KATARA(PRASHANT@EQUITYLAWCHAMBERS.IN)(9818594244)(PETITIONER) 
MANINI BRAR,ND DISTRICTS(MANINEEBRAR@GMAIL.COM, 
NDDISTRICTSA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-11997/2025 
CM APPL. 48991/2025 
CM APPL. 70224/2025 

TIM DELHI AIRPORT ADVERTISING PVT LTD  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI 
  

RAUNAK DHILLON  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAUNAK DHILLON(RAUNAK.DHILLON@CYRILSHROFF.COM)(9999166111)(PETITIONER) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, SOLICITOR6@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAUNAK DHILLON (RAUNAK.DHILLON@CYRLSHROFF.COM)(9999166111)(PETITIONER) 
TUSHAR(ADV.TUSHARSANNU@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-13053/2025 
CM APPL. 53429/2025 

SMT. PUSHPA DEVI AGGARWAL  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

SANA ANSARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANA ANSARI(ANSARI_RBS@YAHOO.COM)(9818053386)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-16979/2025 MR DEEPAK ANAND  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI 
AND ANR. 
  

BHARATH GANGADHARAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ELEMENTS LEGAL(BHARATHGANGADHARAN@GMAIL.COM)(9810436518)(PETITIONER) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-17743/2025 
CM APPL. 73375/2025 
CM APPL. 73376/2025 
CM APPL. 10722/2026 

UNION BANK OF INDIA  
V/s DELHI JAL BOARD & ORS. 
  

SWASTIKA KUMARI, TUSHAR SANNU 
DAHIYA, SUKANYA VISWANATHAN 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 12:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SWASTIKA KUMARI(SWASTIKAKUMARI@YMAIL.COM)(8825241953)(PETITIONER) 
TARSAM RAJ(TARSAM.RAJ@EIL.COM, AVIL@CAAVIL.CIN, 
IIQUIDATOR.PRATIBHA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CEO DELHI(CEODELHI.DJB@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
TARSAM(TARSAM.RAJ@EIL.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
TUSHAR SANNU 
DAHIYA(ADV.TUSHARSANNU@GMAIL.COM)(9171677488)(RESPONDENT) 
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SUKANYA VISWANATHAN(SUKANYA.V19@GMAIL.COM)(9818972812)(RESPONDENT) 

32 W.P.(C)-19213/2025 
CM APPL. 80041/2025 

RENU KUMARI AND ORS   
V/s BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. AND ORS. 
  

MOHD. SAJID  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHAMMAD SAJID(MSAJIDADV@GMAIL.COM)(981031360)(PETITIONER) 
RISHAB(RISHAB@RRJASSOCIATE.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

REGULAR FIRST APPEALS (RFA) 

33 RFA-487/2013 
CM APPL. 2234/2014 (CROSS OBJ.) 
WITH RFA 281/2017 
RFA 403/2017 

VIRENDER SINGH YADAV & ORS  
V/s SMT SAVITRI DEVI KANODIA & ORS 
  

U S CHAUDHARY, VIPIN CHAUDHARY, 
SHALINI KAPOOR, HARSHIT VASHISHT, 
SHALINI KAPOOR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSHIT VASHISHT(HARSHITVASHISHT42@GMAIL.COM)(9910004533)(PETITIONER) 

 

34 RFA-281/2017 
WITH RFA 487/2013 

MANISH YADAV & ANR  
V/s VINAY KUMAR JAIN & ORS 
  

U S CHAUDHARY & VIPIN CHAUDHARY, 
LALIT GUPTA & ASSO 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

35 RFA-403/2017 
CM APPL. 15163/2017 
CM APPL. 15164/2017 
CM APPL. 15165/2017 

VINAY KUMAR JAIN & ORS  
V/s VIRENDER SINGH YADAV & ANR 
  

LALIT GUPTA & ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

36 RFA-528/2015 
CM APPL. 42682/2023 

NOOR JAHAN  
V/s HUKUM CHAND & ORS 
  

MOHD SALIM & ASSOCIATES, DHEERAJ 
KUMAR SHARMA, VIVEK PUNIA 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 03:00 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHEERAJ SINGH(DHEERAJSINGH3347@GMAIL.COM)(8810433190)(PETITIONER) 
ARIF(ADVOCATEARIF704@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIVEK PUNIA(VIVEK_27@HOTMAIL.COM)(9999961319)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 RFA-129/2017 
CM APPL. 4421/2017 

AIR INDIA LTD AND ANR  
V/s RADIANT AIRWAYS INDIA PVT LTD AND 
ORS 
  

DHANESH RELAN, SUNIL KUMAR, 
ARINDAM DEY, SVARNITI LAW OFFICES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARINDAM DEY(ARINDAMDEY.DRA@GMAIL.COM)(9716253118)(PETITIONER) 

 

38 CM APPL. 40834/2025 
In RFA-677/2017 

DEEPAK KAUSHAL  
V/s MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD 
  

BHAVESH KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHAVESH KUMAR SHARMA 
(GABSLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810034712)(PETITIONER) 
BHAVESH KUMAR 
SHARMA(GABSLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810034712)(PETITIONER) 

 

39 RFA-494/2018 
CM APPL. 16654/2025 

VIRENDER GOPAL  
V/s SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
  

MB ASSOCIATES, SHIVDEEP, GARIMA 
PRASHAD, HARSHIT VASHISHT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MB ASSOCIATES()(9818000003)(PETITIONER) 
AVINASH KAPOOR(HARISHITVASHISHT42@GMAIL.COM)(9999334377)(PETITIONER) 
GARIMA PRASHAD(WPC.LAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9810717325)(PETITIONER) 
HARSHIT VASHISHT(HARSHITVASHISHT42@GMAIL.COM)(9910004533)(PETITIONER) 

 

40 RFA-131/2019 INDU BALA MALHOTRA & ORS  
V/s VIJAY DIXIT & ORS 
  

KARAN NAGRATH, P R CHOPRA, 
AMITABH MARWAH 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 03:00 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN NAGRATH()(9810552424)(PETITIONER) 
AMITABH MARWAH(JOSHI.PRAMOD230@GMAIL.COM)(9911116071)(PETITIONER) 

 

41 RFA-224/2019 
CM APPL. 12572/2019 

GULSHAN RAI NAGPAL (DECEASED) THR LRS  
V/s KESHORE BAHADUR CHETTRI & ANR 
  

SHIKHA KHANDELWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIKHA KHANDELWAL()(9811265229)(PETITIONER) 
 

 



13.03.2026                                                                                                                                      ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

127 

 

42 RFA-352/2019 VIJAY KUMAR  
V/s ZILE SINGH (DECEASED) THR LRS 
  

RATNESH BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RATNESH BANSAL()(9810713582)(PETITIONER) 

 

43 RFA-445/2019 
CM APPL. 22318/2019 

SHIV NATH @ SURYANATH  
V/s NEERAJ 
  

UDAY VIR SINGH, POOJA PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UDAY VIR SINGH()(9871698896)(PETITIONER) 

 

44 RFA-620/2019 
CM APPL. 30384/2019 
CM APPL. 8799/2025 

RAJ SINGH  
V/s NARENDRA KUMAR 
  

BHOPAL SINGH, SAMRENDRA KUMAR Listing Remarks: 
AT 03:00 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHOPAL SINGH()(9818164037)(PETITIONER) 
B SINGH (BSINGHK162@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 RFA-752/2019 
CM APPL. 37532/2019 
CM APPL. 13106/2026 
CM APPL. 13107/2026 

RAJ KUMAR JAIN & ANR  
V/s ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORS 
  

KULJEET RAWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KULJEET RAWAL()(8586961899)(PETITIONER) 
KULJEET RAWAL(RAWALADVOCATES@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811088203)(PETITIONER) 
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                     COURT NO. 14    
    HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV 

 

    

NOTE:  REGULAR MATTERS LISTED BEFORE HON‟BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV WILL BE TAKEN UP  

       AFTER COMPLETION OF ADVANCE CAUSE LIST ON DAILY BASIS.  

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP BY 06:00 P.M. ON LAST WORKING DAY PLEASE MAIL TO:  

              

               daya.nidhi@dhc.nic.in  

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC:- 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc11  
  
 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 W.P.(C)-13346/2009 INDIAN COUNCIL FOR CHILD WELFARE AND 
ANR  
V/s SH. VIJAY RAJ SINGH 
  

NIKHIL NAYYAR, B.V.NIREN, SANJOY 
GHOSE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

2 W.P.(C)-13490/2009 UNION OF INDIA  
V/s MILAP CORARIA 
  

PAVAN NARANG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

3 W.P.(C)-13981/2009 SUNITA KAUSHIK  
V/s SH. KANHIYA LAL 
  

VIVEK KUMAR TANDON  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

4 W.P.(C)-440/2010 
CRL.M.A. 2985/2010 

MATHA MINERALS PVT LTD  
V/s UOI AND ORS 
  

J SAGAR ASSOCIATES, PRASHANT 
KUMAR, DAYAN KRISHNAN, NARESH 
KAUSHIK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

5 W.P.(C)-3980/2010 
CM APPL. 7933/2010 
WITH W.P.(C) 3999/2010 

VANDANA ENERGY & STEEL PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

KIRTI MISHRA, PRAVEENA GAUTAM, 
NAVEEN KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

6 W.P.(C)-3999/2010 
CM APPL. 7965/2010 

VANDANA ENERGY AND STEEL PVT LTD  
V/s UOI AND ORS 
  

KIRTI MISHRA, NAVEEN KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

7 W.P.(C)-6141/2010 UOI  
V/s RC GUPTA 
  

NEERAJ CHAUDHARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

8 W.P.(C)-8693/2020 
CM APPL. 50133/2022 

MS. 'X'  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

MONICA KAPOOR (DHCLSC), MONICA 
KAPOOR, MONIKA SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MS. VARINA NATHANI(MONICAKAPOOR22MK@GMAIL.COM)(9810099066)() 
MONICA KAPOOR(MONICAKAPOOR22.MK@GMAIL.COM)(9810099066)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(PETITIONER) 
DEPARTMENT OF 
TELECOMMUNICATION(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(PETITIONER) 

 

mailto:daya.nidhi@dhc.nic.in
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INTERNAL COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE FOR SEXUAL 
HARASSMENT(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
MONIKA KAPOOR AND 
ASSOCIATES(MONIKCAKAPOOR22.MK@GMAIL.COM)(9810099066)(PETITIONER) 
ABHAY PRAKASH 
SAHAY(ABHAYPRAKASHSAHAY@GMAIL.COM)(9810437458)(RESPONDENT) 
MONIKA 
SHARMA(SHARMAANDASSOCIATESADV@GMAIL.COM)(9871977287)(RESPONDENT) 
MONIKA 
SHARMA(SHARMAANDASSOCIATESADV@GMAIL.COM)(9871977287)(PETITIONER) 

9 W.P.(C)-2159/2023 RESIDENCE WELFARE ASSOCIATION EKTA 
ENCLAVE (REGD.) THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT SH. 
RAM AVTAR TYAGI  
V/s DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER (REVENUE) & 
ORS. 
  

BHOOPENDRA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B S CHOWDHARY(BSC.ADV26@GMAIL.COM)(9213115620)(PETITIONER) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-5914/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 15941/2025 

KIRAN RAJ BISARIA  
V/s LAND AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICE & ANR. 
  

ANANTTIKA SINGH, VIKHYAT OBEROI, 
KSHITIJ PALIWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANANTTIKA SINGH(PANKAJKUMARDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PREETI PRATAP SINGH(PRITIKUCHAMAN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIKHYAT OBEROI(VIKHYAT.OBEROI@GMAIL.COM)(9916338183)(RESPONDENT) 
KSHITIJ PALIWAL(ADV.KSHITIJ.PALIWAL@GMAIL.COM)(9650458592)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-15941/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 5914/2023 

KIRAN RAJ BISARIA  
V/s LAND AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICE & ANR. 
  

ANANTTIKA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANANTTIKA SINGH()(9870563366)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, V.N.GOYAL@GMAIL.COM, BRO-
TSDG@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-9071/2024 
CM APPL. 37084/2024 
CM APPL. 54437/2025 
CM APPL. 8821/2026 

SMT ANNU  
V/s BRAHAM SINGH & ANR. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR VERMA, VIKAS BHATIA, 
CHANDAN KUMAR MANDAL, CHARAN 
JEET 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR 
VERMA(THEASHOKKUMARVERMA2008@GMAIL.COM)(8860894975)(PETITIONER) 
CHANDAN KUMAR 
MANDAL(ADVOCATE4LIVINGBEING@GMAIL.COM)(9891703623)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK(THEASHOKKUMARVERMA2008@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CHARAN JEET(CHARAN.JEETADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9711574560)(PETITIONER) 
CHANDAN KUMAR 
MANDAL(ADVOCATE4LIVINGBEING@GMAIL.COM)(9891703623)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 CM APPL. 14455/2026 
In W.P.(C)-11294/2024 

ANKUR BANSAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

RAHUL RAHEJA, RUSHAB AGGARWAL, 
RUSHAB AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL RAHEJA AND GAURAV 
PRAKASH(RAHEJASLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9811216445)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
RUSHAB(RUSHABAGG@GMAIL.COM)(9810057173)(PETITIONER) 
ANUPAM(ANUPAMSHARMAADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RUSHAB AGGARWAL(RUSHABAGG@GMAIL.COM)(9810057173)(PETITIONER) 
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14 CM APPL. 64705/2025 
In W.P.(C)-
15784/2024(Disposed off case) 

DEEPAK SINGH THAKUR  
V/s HIGH COURT OF DELHI THROUGH 
REGISTRAR GENERAL 
  

DEEPAK SINGH, KUNAL ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASHANT BHATIA AND BHAVNA 
SHARMA(ADVDEEPAKSINGHOFFICIAL@GMAIL.COM)(9654290606)(PETITIONER) 
ANU(ANU@BAGAI.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-270/2025 SANGRAM SINGH & ANR.  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH 
SECRETARY & ORS. 
  

AMRITA SARKAR, SIDDHARTH ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMRITA SARKAR(LAWOFFICE@AMRITASARKAR.IN)(7045438897)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH ARORA(ADVSIDDHARTHARORA@GMAIL.COM)(9643947657)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-2329/2025 VIJAY BIHARI SHARMA  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

DHARMENDRA SINGH PAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHARMENDRA BAGHEL AND SUSHANT 
DOGRA(DHARMENDRAPAL981@GMAIL.COM)(9871709035)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-6746/2025 
CM APPL. 30634/2025 
CM APPL. 11504/2026 
WITH W.P.(C) 15883/2025 

JAILAKSHMI  
V/s DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT 
BOARD (DUSIB) & ORS. 
  

SHREYA MUNOTH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHREYA MUNOTH, AMRITANAND CHAKRAVORTY, MIHIR SAMSON, ASAWARI, ASWATHI 
(SHREYA@CSMCHAMBERS.COM)(9958498446)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI SHELTER, PWD, DDA(DELHISHELTER@GMAIL.COM, EINC-PWD@DELHI.GOV.IN, DDA-
WEB@DDA.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ CHATURVEDI, DEEKSHA(AC10.ADV@GMAIL.COM, 
DEEKSHA.KAKKAR@SCLADI.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-6845/2025 
CM APPL. 31030/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 6846/2025 
W.P.(C) 7495/2025 
W.P.(C) 7509/2025 
W.P.(C) 7581/2025 
W.P.(C) 7918/2025 
W.P.(C) 7495/2025 

MAXFORD HEALTHCARE & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

SACHIN MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN SAROHA & KHUSHI 
SHARMA(SAROHAANDSAROHALAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9555553015)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-6846/2025 
CM APPL. 31032/2025 

AJANTA PHARMA LTD. & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

GAURAV GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN SAROHA & KHUSHI 
SHARMA(SAROHAANDSAROHALAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9555553015)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-7495/2025 
CM APPL. 33532/2025 

RICA ENTERPRISES & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

SACHIN MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN SAROHA, KHUSHI 
SHARMA(SAROHAANDSAROHALAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9555553015)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-7509/2025 
CM APPL. 33563/2025 

DOLPHIN LIFE SCIENCES & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

GAURAV GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN SAROHA & KHUSHI 
SHARMA(SAROHAANDSAROHALAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9555553015)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
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22 W.P.(C)-7581/2025 
CM APPL. 33807/2025 

CAFOLI LIFECARE PVT. LTD. & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

SACHIN MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SACHIN MALIK(SACHINMALIKADV@GMAIL.COM)(9650105010)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-7918/2025 
CM APPL. 34878/2025 
CM APPL. 34879/2025 
CM APPL. 74034/2025 

LUPIN LIMITED  
V/s DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF INDIA & 
ORS. 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARCHANA 
SAHADEVA(ARCHANA@SAHADEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA, SWISS GARNIER(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
ENQUIRY@SWISSGARNIER.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ARCHANA(ARCHANA@SAHEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 
CGSC(CGSC.NISHANT@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-7958/2025 SUSHIL KUMAR   
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ANISH CHAWLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANISH CHAWLA(OFFICEANISHCHAWLA@GMAIL.COM)(9953541910)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA, CGHS(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DIRECTOR-
CGHS@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-17156/2025 
CM APPL. 70584/2025 

VINAY SEHRAWAT & ANR.  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

AYUSH TOMAR Listing Remarks: 
ADMISSION MATTER 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDHANSHU TOMAR AND AYUSH 
TOMAR(SUDHANSHUTOMAR@YAHOO.COM)(9810206600)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, UNION OF INDIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-18373/2025 
CM APPL. 76096/2025 

M/S DEV AND COMPANY  
V/s M/S INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

MD TANVEER ZAFER, AMIT MEHARIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHD. TANVEER ZAFER(ATTORNEY.TANVEER15@GMAIL.COM)(9968002159)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT (DELHI@MCOLEGALS.CO.IN, AMIT.M@MCOLEGALS.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT MEHARIA(DELHI@MCOLEGALS.CO.IN)(9818270870)(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 36  

   HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA 

 

 

NOTE: “THE COUNSELS BE READY FOR THE REGULAR MATTERS HEARING ON THURSDAYS.   

       REGULAR MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP AFTER THE ADVANCE LIST GETS EXHAUSTED ON THURSDAYS.” 

 

 

 

CLICK TO JOIN VC: 

 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc2 

 

Meeting ID 1766397421 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

annu.255@dhc.nic.in 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE 

1 CRL.M.(BAIL) 43/2026 
In CRL.A.-1407/2019 
WITH CRL.A. 1436/2019 

HARGOVIND @ BUNTY  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

RAJENDER YADAV, KANHAIYA 
SINGHAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJENDER YADAV()(9953852496)(PETITIONER) 
CHETAN BHARDWAJ(ADVCHETANBHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SHALIMAR BAGH-356/2013) 
CRL.A. 1436/2019 FILED BY NEERAJ @ RAHUL (D. 
OF HEARING : 2025-12-18 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHALIMAR BAGH-356/2013) 

2 CRL.A.-253/2021 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 2280/2025 

ANKIT @ MISTRI  
V/s THE STATE 
  

AMIT RAO, HASAN ALI, AMJAD KHAN, 
PRATEEK LAKRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT RAO(AMITRAOADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9899287500)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV SONI(RAJIVSONIDOLLY@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AMJAD KHAN(CORPORATELAWYER.DHC@GMAIL.COM)(8920952108)(RESPONDENT) 
PRATEEK LAKRA(PRATEEKLAKRA1@GMAIL.COM)(9971266872)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR EAST-545/2015) 

3 CRL.M.(BAIL) 409/2024 
In CRL.A.-213/2024 

ANIL  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

JAHANVI WORAH (DHCLSC), KAPIL, 
SAURABH UPADHYAY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR 
CHAUDHARY(ADV.ANKURCHAUDHARY@GMAIL.COM)(9911044818)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL (KKAPIL1947@GMAIL.COM)(9582595940)(PETITIONER) 
SAURABH UPADHYAY (ADV.SAURABH42@GMAIL.COM)(9559467333)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(INDERPURI-185/2017) 

4 CRL.A.-586/2024 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1131/2024 

RAJEEV @ RAJIV  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

ARUNDHATI KATJU(DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHINAV SHARMA(ADVASOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9953264242)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(GAZI PUR-370/2019) 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc2
mailto:annu.255@dhc.nic.in
mailto:DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT)
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5 CRL.M.(BAIL) 110/2026 
In CRL.A.-823/2024 

KHURSHEED ANWAR ZAIDI  
V/s THE STATE GNCT OF DELHI 
  

SARAT KUMAR BEHERA, KASHIF 
ATHAR, KASHIF ATHAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SARAT BEHERA(SARAT_CUTTACK@YAHOO.COM)(9777594795)(PETITIONER) 
SARAT BEHERA & 
ASSOCIATES(SARAT_CUTTACK@YAHOO.COM)(9777594795)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
 
KASHIF ATHAR(KASHIFATHARADV@GMAIL.COM)(9899575139)(PETITIONER) 
KASHIF ATHAR(KASHIFATHARADV@GMAIL.COM)(9899575139)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAIT PUR-368/2018) 

6 CRL.M.A. 21912/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 232/2026 
In CRL.A.-1031/2024 

FAIZAAN TAK  
V/s THE STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

YASH DATT, ABHISHEK GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARIANA D AHLUWALIA (ADVARIANAAHLUWALIA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ARIANA (ADVARIANAAHULWALIA@GMAIL.COM)(8588800292)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SAFDARJUNG ELCLAVE-796/2015) 

7 CRL.M.(BAIL) 97/2026 
In CRL.A.-1042/2024 
WITH CRL.A. 1136/2024 
CRL.A. 1077/2024 

MOHD SALEEM  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

CHETAN LOKUR (DHCLSC), CHETAN 
LOKUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT KALA (WEARKALAS@GMAIL.COM)(7838656399)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV BHATTACHARAYA 
(GAURAV.ADVBHATTACHARYA@GMAIL.COM)(9891959694)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PANDAV NAGAR-108/2012) 
CRL.M.C. 2310/2016 FILED BY MOHD. SALEEM & 
ORS (DISPOSED ON : 2016-12-06 ) 
CRL.A. 1077/2024 FILED BY ARSHAD (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-09-25 ) 
CRL.A. 1136/2024 FILED BY ASMAT ALI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PANDAV NAGAR-108/2012) 

8 CRL.A.-1126/2024 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 2030/2024 

SONU MANDAL  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

ADIT SUBRAMANIAM PUJARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASP CHAMBERS(OFFICE.ASPCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.P. BADLI-938/2018) 

9 CRL.A.-20/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 2204/2025 

JAGDISH @ RINKU  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

PARVEZ HAIDER, SHIV CHOPRA, 
RAJNEESH BHASKAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
SINGH(SANTOSHADVOCATE1979@GMAIL.COM)(9891750094)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY PRATAP SINGH(AJAY15382@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJNEESH 
BHASKAR(RBHASKAR9871207061@GMAIL.COM)(8920067875)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(RANHOLA-546/2017) 

10 CRL.A.-68/2025 
CRL.M.A. 25847/2025 
CRL.M.A. 37913/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 118/2025 

FURKAN @ RIHAN ABBASI @ DOPPA  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

BHAGWAN JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHAGWAN JHA ()(9953944840)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
BHAGWAN JHA(JHA4LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9953944840)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(GREATER KAILASH-196/2016) 
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11 CRL.M.(BAIL) 229/2025 
In CRL.A.-135/2025 

SANJAY PASWAN  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ASHOK KUMAR GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR GARG(ASHOKGARG19@GMAIL.COM)(9818101992)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(TILAK NAGAR-13/2018) 

12 CRL.M.(BAIL) 668/2025 
In CRL.A.-382/2025 

NASIR ALI SHEIKH  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SAMEER CHANDRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER CHANDRA 
(SAMEERCHANDRAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810395160)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(JAMIA NAGAR-55/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 3131/2020 FILED BY NASIR ALI @ 
NASIR ALI SHEKH (DISPOSED ON : 2020-10-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 227/2021 FILED BY NASIR ALI @ 
NASIR ALI SHEKH (DISPOSED ON : 2021-01-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3828/2022 FILED BY NASIR ALI @ 
NASIR ALI SHEKH (DISPOSED ON : 2023-05-03 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAMIA NAGAR-55/2020) 

13 CRL.A.-446/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 770/2025 

AMAN @ GANJA  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI 
  

RAJESH PRASAD PANDEY, PRIYAL 
BHARDWAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH PANDEY(RAJESH.JASCH@GMAIL.COM)(9810131288)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
PRIYAL BHARDWAJ(ADVPRIYALBHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9557577927)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-528/2017) 
CRL.A. 602/2025 FILED BY SAURAV CHAUHAN @ 
PUSI (D. OF HEARING : 2026-10-07 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-528/2017) 

14 CRL.M.(BAIL) 803/2025 
In CRL.A.-467/2025 

PURNENDU KUMAR ALIAS KUNDAN SINGH  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

RAJ KUMAR ROY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR MANAV(ANKURMANAV893@GMAIL.COM)(8447442814)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-7-S-2023) 
W.P.(CRL) 1089/2025 FILED BY PURNENDU 
KUMAR @ KUNDAN SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 
2025-04-04 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-7-S-2023) 

15 CRL.M.A. 11291/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 827/2025 
In CRL.A.-481/2025 

DC SANKHLA  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

HARSH BORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAGAN MINOCHA (HARSHBATWORK@GMAIL.COM)(9717114182)(PETITIONER) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-3-A-91) 
CRL.M.C. 4164/2016 FILED BY D C SANKHLA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2017-09-19 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3814/2019 FILED BY D.C SANKHLA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-08-02 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6291/2019 FILED BY SHASHI SANKHLA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-08-21 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6293/2019 FILED BY D.C. SANKHLA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-08-21 ) 
CRL.L.P. 241/2024 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU 
OF INVESTIGATION (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-19 
) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-3-A-91) 
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16 CRL.A.-546/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 906/2025 

RAJU  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

DOLLY SHARMA, TARA NARULA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DOLLY SHARMA (DOLLYSH29@GMAIL.COM)(9953269424)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
TARA NARULA(TARA@NARULAANDASSOCIATES.COM)(9810037337)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(JANAKPURI-405/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 1866/2023 FILED BY RAJU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-04-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JANAKPURI-405/2019) 

17 CRL.A.-654/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1059/2025 

JITENDER KUMAR  
V/s STATE, NCT OF DELHI 
  

HEMANT GULATI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HEMANT GULATI (SETHIASSOCIATESDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9958852527)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BURARI-1463/2015) 

18 CRL.A.-710/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1117/2025 

JITENDER  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

PRIYANKA VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M.AGGARWAL ()(9818667955)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAFFARABAD-367/2019) 

19 CRL.A.-857/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1353/2025 

ADARSH  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SHO PS 
GAZI PUR 
  

DINESH MALIK, ABHISHEK, 
RUPENDRA PRATAP SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DINESH MALIK(DINESHMALIKADV@GMAIL.COM)(7838662645)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK (ABHISHEKM671@GMAIL.COM)(9540702202)(PETITIONER) 
RUPENDRA PRATAP 
SINGH(ADVOCATERPSINGH1@GMAIL.COM)(9818928506)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(GAZI PUR-234/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 2299/2021 FILED BY ADARSH 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2022-11-04 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2546/2023 FILED BY ADARSH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-04-03 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GAZI PUR-234/2020) 

20 CRL.A.-879/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1380/2025 

DEVENDRA  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

DINESH MALIK, RUPENDRA PRATAP 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUPENDRA PRATAP 
SINGH(ADVOCATERPSINGH1@GMAIL.COM)(9818928506)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-816/2020) 

21 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1454/2025 
In CRL.A.-936/2025 

HARNAM SINGH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ANWESH MADHUKAR (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRACHI NIRWAN(NIRWAN.PRACHI@GMAI.COM)(9811811712)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MUNDKA-34/2017) 

22 CRL.A.-1144/2025 
CRL.M.A. 23761/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1727/2025 

AKEEL AZHAR @ RINKU  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

DHRUVA BHAGAT (DHCLSC), 
RUPENDRA PRATAP SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITEJ KUMAR NAGAR(AMITEJ91@GMAIL.COM)(7838662645)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RUPENDRA PRATAP 
SINGH(ADVOCATERPSINGH1@GMAIL.COM)(9818928506)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SHAKARPUR-384/2018) 
CRL.A. 1272/2025 FILED BY SXX PXXX (MOTHER 
OF VICTIM) (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHAKARPUR-384/2018) 

23 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1865/2025 
In CRL.A.-1251/2025 

JAGABANDHU JENA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

VRINDA BHANDARI (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHIT JOSHI(MOHITJOSHIADV@GMAIL.COM)(9711680348)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DABRI-104/2018) 
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SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

24 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1912/2025 
In CRL.A.-1283/2025 

RAHUL  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

MUMTAZ AHMAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUMTAZ AHMAD ()(9811884380)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARITA VIHAR-303/2017) 

25 CRL.A.-1399/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 2050/2025 

RAMJIWAN  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SHIVEK TREHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FAISAL MOHAMMED (FAISALMOHDM@OUTLOOK.COM)(8800641448)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT VIHAR-43/2020) 

26 CRL.A.-1483/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 2165/2025 

ROHIT  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

VIGNARAJ PASAYAT (DHCSLC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIGNARAJ PASAYAT(VIGNARAJPASAYAT@GMAIL.COM)(9910728087)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ADARSH NAGAR-38/2014) 

27 CRL.M.(BAIL) 2293/2025 
In CRL.A.-1583/2025 

SUNIL KUMAR @BILLA  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

NIKHIL PILLAI (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADTIYA RALHAN (ADITYA@SUBLIMELEGAL.IN)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(HARI NAGAR-561/2017) 

28 CRL.M.(BAIL) 2308/2025 
In CRL.A.-1593/2025 

GOVIND LAL  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SARVESH SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SARVESH SINGH(SARVESHSINGH527@GMAIL.COM)(9911004257)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAGAT PURI-188/2016) 

29 CRL.A.-1596/2025 
CRL.M.A. 34399/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 2312/2025 

M/S JAS INFRASTRUCTURE AND POWER LTD  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

SHAMBO NANDY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAMBO NANDY(OFFICEOFSHAMBO@GMAIL.COM)(9748782671)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-219-2012-E-0008) 
CRL.A. 1248/2025 FILED BY MANOJ KUMAR 
JAYASWAL (D. OF HEARING : 2025-09-04 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-219-2012-E-0008) 

30 CRL.A.-1698/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 2492/2025 

AAKASH  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

FARAZ MAQBOOL (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NISHANK TYAGI (ADVOCATENISHANK@GMAIL.COM)(9899950072)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-115/2024) 
CRL.A. 195/2026 FILED BY SHIVAM @ CHUHA (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-04-27 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-115/2024) 

FOR HEARING 

31 CRL.A.-43/2016 PRADEEP  
V/s THE STATE 
  

YASHPAL JOLLY, VIKAS MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS MALIK(LAWYERVIKASMALIK@GMAIL.COM)(9868821512)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHYALA-170/2012) 

mailto:LAWYERVIKASMALIK@GMAIL.COM)(9868821512)(PETITIONER)
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32 CRL.A.-1128/2016 
CRL.M.A. 2488/2016 

STATE ( GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)  
V/s GIRDHARI LAL 
  

AASHAA TIWARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

33 CRL.A.-1223/2016 
WITH CRL.A. 167/2017 
CRL.A. 1224/2016 

VIKRAM ARORA  
V/s STATE THR. CBI 
  

RUCHI KAPUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-4/E/2000) 
CRL.A. 167/2017 FILED BY K S CHADHA (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
CRL.A. 1224/2016 FILED BY SANJEEV ARORA & 
ANR. (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-4/E/2000) 

34 CRL.A.-1224/2016 SANJEEV ARORA & ANR.  
V/s STATE THR. CBI 
  

RUCHI KAPOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-4/E/2000) 
CRL.A. 167/2017 FILED BY K S CHADHA (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
CRL.A. 1223/2016 FILED BY VIKRAM ARORA (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-4/E/2000) 

35 CRL.A.-167/2017 K S CHADHA  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

RAJIV MOHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-4/E/2000) 
CRL.A. 1223/2016 FILED BY VIKRAM ARORA (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
CRL.A. 1224/2016 FILED BY SANJEEV ARORA & 
ANR. (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-4/E/2000) 

36 CRL.A.-131/2017 
WITH CRL.A. 302/2017 

JAMSHED  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SUNIL MEHTA, NEELAM SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CRIME AND RAILWAY-261/2011) 
CRL.A. 302/2017 FILED BY VIR BAHADUR YADAV 
@ LAL BAHADUR @ VISHAL (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-261/2011) 

37 CRL.A.-302/2017 VIR BAHADUR YADAV @ LAL BAHADUR @ 
VISHAL  
V/s STATE (NCT) OF DELHI 
  

DHAN MOHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CRIME AND RAILWAY-261/2011) 
CRL.A. 131/2017 FILED BY JAMSHED (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-261/2011) 

38 CRL.A.-250/2017 STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI  
V/s SURAJ @ MACHHAR 
  

JASBIR KAUR, M.P. SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
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39 CRL.A.-581/2017 DEVENDER SEHRAWAT & ORS  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

SAMEER CHANDRA, NEELAM 
SHARMA, KAJAL SEHRAWAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAJAL SEHRAWAT (ADVKAJALSEHRAWAT@GMAIL.COM)(9911117479)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SAGAR PUR-265/2013) 

40 CRL.A.-781/2017 SWAPAN ROY  
V/s STATE 
  

ADITYA VIKRAM (DHCLSC), MANIKA 
TRIPATHY PANDEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANIKA TRIPATHY(TRIPATHYMANIKA@GMAIL.COM)(9811831835)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MANGOLPURI-1472/2015) 

41 CRL.A.-30/2018 
WITH CRL.A. 95/2018 

LT COL A P SINGH  
V/s ARCHANA GOSWAMI & ORS 
  

T K JOSEPH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
T K JOSEPH()(9810969117)(PETITIONER) 

 

42 CRL.A.-95/2018 LT COL A P SINGH  
V/s MASTER DEVESH & ANR 
  

T K JOSEPH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
T K JOSEPH()(9810969117)(PETITIONER) 

 

43 CRL.A.-243/2018 AZAD SINGH & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE & ORS. 
  

RISHIPAL SINGH, KAPIL YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL YADAV(LEGUMPERITUM@GMAIL.COM)(9811370721)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-253/2011) 

44 CRL.A.-763/2018 
CRL.M.A. 28441/2018 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1169/2018 

SUNITA  
V/s STATE ( GNCTD )& ANR 
  

HABIBUR RAHMAN, RISHAB RAJ JAIN, 
PRASHANT SAGAR YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HABIBUR RAHMAN()(9990708567)(PETITIONER) 
PRASHANT SAGAR 
YADAV(PRASHANTSAGAR1000@GMAIL.COM)(9718891721)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SANGAM VIHAR-520/2016) 

45 CRL.A.-827/2018 MOHD. ASHRAF @ CHOTU  
V/s STATE 
  

PADAM KANT SAXENA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PADAM KANT SAXENA (DHCLSC)()(9910384668)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAFFARABAD-64/2017) 

46 CRL.A.-984/2018 PRAVEEN  
V/s THE STATE ( NCT OF DELHI) 
  

S P PAUL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S P PAUL()(9871277081)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SANGAM VIHAR-365/2013) 
BAIL APPLN. 1753/2016 FILED BY PRAVEEN 
PANDEY (DISPOSED ON : 2016-08-29 ) 
CRL.A. 1184/2018 FILED BY STATE OF NCT OF 
DELHI (D. OF HEARING : 2026-05-05 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SANGAM VIHAR-365/2013) 

47 CRL.A.-986/2018 R B BHARDWAJ  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

PAWAN SHARMA, DR. RAMINDER 
SINGH SASAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. RAMINDER SINGH 
SASAN(RAMINDERS_SASAN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9250922672)(PETITIONER) 

 

48 CRL.A.-1104/2018 SANJEEV @ SHANTY & ORS.  
V/s STATE 
  

V.K. DIWAN, NEHA KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEHA KAPOOR(NEHAKAPOOR24@GMAIL.COM)(9958804676)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHARAT NAGAR-777/2015) 

mailto:NEHAKAPOOR24@GMAIL.COM)(9958804676)(PETITIONER)
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49 CRL.A.-1131/2018 MOHD. UMAR  
V/s STATE 
  

DALIP KUMAR SANTOSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DALIP KUMAR SANTOSHI()(9350260711)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SEEMA PURI-1259/2015) 

50 CRL.A.-382/2023 PRAVEEN BEGUM  
V/s THE STATE & ORS. 
  

RAKHI DUBEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PUL PRAHLADPUR-92/2013) 
BAIL APPLN. 148/2016 FILED BY NARESH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2017-02-16 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PUL PRAHLADPUR-92/2013) 

51 CRL.A.-729/2023 VINOD SHARMA  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SUNIL KUMAR OJHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL KUMAR OJHA(ADVOCATE.SKOJHA@GMAIL.COM)(8800972470)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PUNJABI BAGH-94/2015) 

52 CRL.A.-849/2025 
WITH CRL.A. 926/2025 

SUBHASH GOEL @SUBHASH (JC)  
V/s CBI 
  

SRI PREMCHANDRA SINGH, RAJAN 
CHAUDHARY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.PREMCHANDRA (ANILCO040@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJAN CHAUDHARY(RAJAN000999@GMAIL.COM)(9312052152)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-DAI-2022-A-0001) 
CRL.A. 926/2025 FILED BY S K SINGH @ SUNIL 
KUMAR SINGH (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-DAI-2022-A-0001) 

53 CRL.A.-926/2025 S K SINGH @ SUNIL KUMAR SINGH  
V/s CBI 
  

ANJANI KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANJANI SINGH(VICTORSLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-DAI-2022-A-0001) 
CRL.A. 849/2025 FILED BY SUBHASH GOEL 
@SUBHASH (JC) (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-DAI-2022-A-0001) 

54 CRL.M.A. 2528/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2529/2026 
In CRL.A.-1537/2025 

NARENDER KUMAR THROUGH PAIRAOKAR 
GYANETRI RAWAT  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

ABHISHEK BUDHIRAJA, RAJAT ANEJA, 
LOKESH KUMAR SHARMA, RAJAT 
ANEJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK BUDHIRAJA(ABHI.BUDHIRAJA09@GMAIL.COM)(8860995133)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJAT ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9958687604)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-9-A-2006) 
W.P.(CRL) 474/2014 FILED BY ASHWANI 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 2019-11-29 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 475/2014 FILED BY ASHUTOSH PANT 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-11-29 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 1162/2018 FILED BY GOPAL DIKSHIT 
(DISPOSED ON : 2021-11-29 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 26/2019 FILED BY KARAMVIR SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2020-02-28 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 44/2019 FILED BY VIJAY THAKUR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-10-31 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5463/2022 FILED BY VIJAY THAKUR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-10-04 ) 
CRL.A. 1561/2025 FILED BY POONAM AWASTHI 
(D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-20 ) 
CRL.A. 1578/2025 FILED BY PANKAJ MADAN (D. 
OF HEARING : 2025-12-20 ) 
CRL.A. 1590/2025 FILED BY VIJAY THAKUR (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-20 ) 
CRL.A. 1591/2025 FILED BY VIKAS MADAN (D. OF 
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HEARING : 2025-12-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 7407/2025 FILED BY VIJAY THAKUR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-22 ) 
CRL.A. 1452/2025 FILED BY GOPAL DIXIT 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-04 ) 
CRL.A. 1518/2025 FILED BY MANOJ VATS (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-08-12 ) 
CRL.A. 1521/2025 FILED BY MAHANAND 
SHARMA (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-20 ) 
CRL.A. 1634/2025 FILED BY NARINDER DHIR (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-07-15 ) 
CRL.A. 1530/2025 FILED BY KARAMVIR SINGH 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-08-12 ) 
CRL.A. 1531/2025 FILED BY SUDARSHAN 
TANDON (D. OF HEARING : 2026-08-12 ) 
CRL.A. 1527/2025 FILED BY ASHWANI SHARMA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-08-12 ) 
CRL.A. 1528/2025 FILED BY ASHUTOSH PANT (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-08-12 ) 
CRL.A. 1557/2025 FILED BY GOPAL DIXIT (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-08-12 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-9-A-2006) 

55 CRL.M.A. 6843/2026 
CRL.M.A. 6844/2026 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 464/2026 
In CRL.A.-1551/2025 

CHOTU YADAV @ JAI YADAV  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

NIKHIL TRIPATHI, DOLLY SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL TRIPATHI (NIKHILYRIPATHI63@GMAIL.COM)(9899836932)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DOLLY SHARMA(DOLLYSH29@GMAIL.COM)(9953269424)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHYALA-27/2023) 

56 CRL.A.-1556/2025 RAJIV THAKUR  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

ABHINAV SEKHRI (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHALANKI PRASAD(SHALANKI.WORK@GMAIL.COM)(9431896455)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KOTLA MUBARAKPUR-238/2014) 
CRL.A. 464/2025 FILED BY RAVINDER SINGH 
BHANDARI (D. OF HEARING : 2025-07-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KOTLA MUBARAKPUR-238/2014) 

57 CRL.A.-52/2026 
CRL.M.A. 21629/2023 

MS.REHANA  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

VIKRAM, KUMAR VAIBHAW  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR VAIBHAW(KUMARVAIBHAW@GMAIL.COM)(9560620075)(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 15  

                HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA 

 

 

NOTE:  IT IS CIRCULATED FOR INFORMATION OF THE LD. COUNSELS/ LITIGANTS THAT NO ADJOURMENT SHALL BE GRANTED IN  

       ANY MATTER LISTED BEFORE HER LADYSHIP ON THE GROUND OF NON AVAILABLITY / ILLNESS UNLESS THERE IS AN  

       ADJOURNMENT SLIP IN THE PRESCRIBED FORMAT CIRCULATED AS PER RULES.  

 

NOTE:  “ANY ADJOURNMENT SOUGHT BY THE LD.COUNSELS/LITIGANTS WITHOUT CIRCULATING THE ADJOURNMENT SLIP IN THE 

       PRESCRIBED FORMAT THE SAME SHALL BE GRANTED SUBJECT TO THE PAYMENT OF COST.” 

 

 

CLICK TO JOIN VC: 

 

MEETING LINK: https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc1 

 

MEETING NUMBER: 2512 399 8226  

 

PASSWORD: 1234 

  

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

cmpankaj.dhc@gov.in 

  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

OLD/TARGETED CASES 

1 W.P.(C)-9477/2003 PRAVEEN SHARMA & ORS.  
V/s NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF OPEN SCHOOLING 
& ANR. 
  

SANJEEV SAGAR, S.RAJAPPA, GAURI 
CHHABRA, S. RAJAPPA, RANI 
CHHABRA, RAVI CHABRA, RAKESH 
KUMAR SHUKLA, SANJAY SETHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 

 

TOP OF THE BOARD 

2 RFA-38/2020 IRFAN SAIFI  
V/s ASHOK BIDHURI & ORS 
  

D S CHAUHAN, NAGENDRA KASANA, 
SHAILENDRA SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D S CHAUHAN()(9958988110)(PETITIONER) 
NAGENDRA KASANA(KASANA.NAGENDRA@GMAIL.COM)(9818518620)(RESPONDENT) 
SHAILENDRA SINGH(ADVSHAILENDRA07@GMAIL.COM)(9999332944)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 RSA-161/2022 
CM APPL. 54733/2022 

SH. MAHENDER KUMAR  
V/s SH. SRI PAL (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & 
ORS. 
  

NIKHIL PALLI, RAJ BAHADUR SINGH, 
ANIL MITTAL 

Listing Remarks: 
FOR CONSIDERATION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K PANDEY(CHOWDHRYSARVESH@GMAIL.COM)(9818778048)(PETITIONER) 
RAJ BAHADUR 
SINGH(RBSINGHANDASSOCIATES1@GMAIL.COM)(9899736510)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL MITTAL(KUMARMUNNA746@GMAIL.COM)(9810064432)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

4 FAO-66/2010 
CM APPL. 55192/2023 
CM APPL. 55194/2023 
CM APPL. 12265/2024 

VIDYA PRAKASH SHARMA  
V/s SAVITRI DEVI & ORS 
  

JAYA GOYAL, K K AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAYA GOYAL , MANPREET 
KAUR(JAYAGOYAL@NEOJURIS.COM)(9811131012)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc1
mailto:cmpankaj.dhc@gov.in
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ANIL KR(ADVOCATEANILKR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SK LAW(SKLAWYER04@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
K K AGGARWAL(KKAGARWAL5679@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

5 FAO-306/2010 
CM APPL. 53313/2023 
CM APPL. 53683/2023 
CM APPL. 54054/2023 
CM APPL. 54055/2023 
CM APPL. 54854/2023 
CM APPL. 54855/2023 
CM APPL. 54860/2023 
CM APPL. 54861/2023 
CM APPL. 40708/2024 
CM APPL. 40709/2024 
WITH RSA 183/2023 
RSA 191/2023 

SUSHMA SHARMA & ORS  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA, ANIL KUMAR, 
GAGAN KUMAR, ANIL KUMAR, GAGAN 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL KUMAR(SKLAWYER04@GMAIL.COM)(9643331212)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KK AGGARWAL(KKAGARWAL5679@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL KUMAR()(9643331212)(PETITIONER) 
K K AGGARWAL(KKAGARWAL5679@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VISHAL MAHAJAN (VMLAWYERS@GMAIL.COM)(9811101763)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
K K AGGARWAL(KKAGARWAL5679@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GET LAW(ADMIN@GETLAW.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL KUMAR (SKLAWYER04@GMAIL.COM)(9643331212)(PETITIONER) 
GETLAW(ADMIN@GETLAW.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
ANIL KUMAR(ADVOCATEANILKR@GMAIL.COM)(9643331212)(PETITIONER) 
GAGAN KUMAR(ADVGAGANKUMAR6760@GMAIL.COM)(8851110500)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 RSA-183/2023 
CAV 490/2023 
CM APPL. 48975/2023 
CM APPL. 48976/2023 
CM APPL. 48978/2023 
CM APPL. 61046/2023 
CM APPL. 61047/2023 
WITH RSA 191/2023 

SUSHMA SHARMA  
V/s SAVITRI DEVI (DECEASED THROUGH LRS) 
  

RAJESH KUMAR, KRISHAN KANT 
AGGARWAL, ANIL KUMAR, ANIL 
KUMAR, GAGAN KUMAR, AMARENDRA 
KUMAR DUBEY 

Listing Remarks: 
WITH FAO 66, 306 OF 2010 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH KUMAR(RAJESH.LAWS@GMAIL.COM)(9891235156)(PETITIONER) 
SAVITRI DEVI (DECEASED THROUGH 
LRS)(KKAGARWAL5679@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL KUMAR()(9643331212)(PETITIONER) 
SURESH(ARYASURESH9@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL KUMAR(ADVOCATEANILKR@GMAIL.COM)(9643331212)(PETITIONER) 
GAGAN KUMAR(ADVGAGANKUMAR6760@GMAIL.COM)(8851110500)(PETITIONER) 
AMARENDRA KUMAR 
DUBEY(OUTSMARTADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(8802637088)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 RSA-191/2023 
CAV 511/2023 
CM APPL. 50894/2023 
CM APPL. 50895/2023 
CM APPL. 50896/2023 
CM APPL. 50897/2023 
CM APPL. 53886/2023 
CM APPL. 53887/2023 
WITH RSA 183/2023 

SMT SHAKUNTALA SHARMA AND ANR.  
V/s SMT SAVITRI DEVI THR LRS. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR, KRISHAN KANT 
AGGARWAL, MANU NAYAR, MANU 
NAYAR 

Listing Remarks: 
WITH FAO 66, 306 OF 2010 AND RSA 183/2023 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH KUMAR(RAJESH.LAWS@GMAIL.COM)(9891235156)(PETITIONER) 
KK AGARWAL(KKAGARWAL5679@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANU NAYAR (MANU_NAYAR@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811146073)(PETITIONER) 
K K AGGARWAL(KKAGARWAL5679@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANU NAYAR(LAWMANUNAYAR@GMAIL.COM)(9811331106)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 

 

mailto:LAWMANUNAYAR@GMAIL.COM)(9811331106)(PETITIONER)
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8 RFA-172/2020 
CM APPL. 8972/2020 

M/S ADIGEAR INTERNATIONAL  
V/s SUNITA JAIN 
  

A V S LEGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A V S LEGAL()(8800262007)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 RFA-209/2020 DR. GEETIKA MITTAL GUPTA  
V/s M/S NETWORK 4 BARTER PVT. LTD. 
  

VIDIT GUPTA, SONAKSHI SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. GEETIKA MITTAL GUPTA (DRGEETIKA@ISAAC-
WELLNESS.COM)(9971117268)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
VIDIT GUPTA(ADV_VIDITGUPTA@YAHOO.COM)(9910995511)(PETITIONER) 
M/S NETWORK 4 BARTER PVT. LTD.(AMIT.C@NETWORK4BARTER.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
 
SONAKSHI SINGH(SONAKSHI1081@GMAIL.COM)(9711834225)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 RFA-269/2020 
CM APPL. 45815/2025 

SATYA PAL SINGH  
V/s P. S. DHINGRA & ANR. 
  

HARI SHANKER GAUTAM, AAKASH 
SEHRAWAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARIGAUTAM(HSGAUTAMADV@YAHOO.COM)(9818703060)(PETITIONER) 
H S GAUTAM(HSGAUTAMADV@YAHOO.COM)(9818703060)(PETITIONER) 
P. S. DHINGRA(DHINGRAPS@YAHOO.COM)(9810011004)(PETITIONER) 
AGYA KAUR DGINGRA(DHINGRAPS@YAHOO.COM)(9810011004)(PETITIONER) 
DHINGRA(DHINGRAPS@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
R S VERMA (ADVAAKASHSEHRAWAT@GMAIL.COM)(8010505957)(PETITIONER) 
HS GAUTAM(HSGAUTAMADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 RFA-170/2021 SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
DELHI  
V/s ASHOK PRIYADARSHI 
  

KUNAL VAJANI, VIKAS SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL VAJANI (CHAMBERS@BLACKROBECHAMBERS.LAW)(9167231100)(PETITIONER) 
VIKAS SHARMA(ADVOCATEVIKASSHARMA1@GMAIL.COM)(9810566116)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 RFA-321/2021 
CM APPL. 31923/2021 
CM APPL. 31924/2021 

AMBRAWATI  
V/s DEVANAND MISHRA 
  

JOBY P VARGHESE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

13 CM APPL. 7553/2024 
In RFA-629/2022 

SH BHAWANI BAKSH GOSWAMI   
V/s SH GANGA PRASAD 
  

RAHUL DABAS, ANKIT RAI, ANKIT RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL DABAS ,DEVASHISH BHADAURIA 
(ADVOCATE.RAHULDABAS@GMAIL.COM)(9811963100)(PETITIONER) 
INDU ARORA (ADVINDUARORA1980@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANKIT RAI (RAI.ANKIT069@GMAIL.COM)(9899232104)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL DABAS(ADVOCATE.RAHULDABAS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANKIT RAI(RAI.ANKIT069@GMAIL.COM)(9899232104)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 RFA-302/2023 
CM APPL. 18525/2023 
CM APPL. 18526/2023 
CM APPL. 5171/2026 

DAULAT RAM  
V/s RAM SINGH 
  

ASHOK KUMAR VERMA, UMANG 
TYAGI, MANISH KUMAR, UMANG 
TYAGI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR 
VERMA(THEASHOKKUMARVERMA2008@GMAIL.COM)(8860894975)(PETITIONER) 
UMANG TYAGI(OFFICE@UMANGTYAGI.COM)(9999178173)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHOK(ASHOKKUMARVERMA2008@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH KUMAR(ADVMANISHKUMAR2019@GMAIL.COM)(9999082946)(PETITIONER) 
UMANG TYAGI(UMANGTYAGIOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9999178173)(RESPONDENT) 
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15 RFA-453/2023 
CM APPL. 30034/2023 
CM APPL. 30035/2023 
WITH RFA 475/2023 
RFA 568/2023 

SMT VANDANA GUPTA  
V/s SMT ANJANI GUPTA 
  

SHIV CHARAN GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIV CHARAN GARG & 
ASSOCIATES(SHIVCHARANGARG@GMAIL.COM)(9811061563)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@AVALON-LAW.COM)(9999995515)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 RFA-475/2023 
CM APPL. 31958/2023 
CM APPL. 31959/2023 
CM APPL. 31960/2023 
CM APPL. 31961/2023 
CM APPL. 34346/2023 

SMT VANDANA GUPTA  
V/s SMT ANJANI GUPTA 
  

SHIV CHARAN GARG, SHIV CHARAN 
GARG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIV CHARAN GARG (SHIVCHARANGARG@GMAIL.COM)(9811061563)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@AVALON-LAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHIV CHARAN GARG(SHIVCHARANGARG@GMAIL.COM)(9811061563)(PETITIONER) 
AVCHHABRA(AVCHHABRA7@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 RFA-482/2023 
CM APPL. 32132/2023 
CM APPL. 67532/2023 
CM APPL. 20474/2024 
WITH RFA 11/2024 

RAMESH CHANDRA DUBEY AND ANR  
V/s NANDLAL 
  

KAMRAN MALIK, VIVEK SHARMA, 
DEEPESH ANEJA 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 03:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMRAN MALIK(ITSMEKAMRAN@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KARAN PALACE()(9811294262)(PETITIONER) 
LEGAL HEIGHTS(LEGALHEIGHTS@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY 
DUBEY(DUBEYCOMPANYADVOCATES2003@GMAIL.COM)(9811284262)(PETITIONER) 
VIVEK SHARMA (LEGALHEIGHTS@GMAIL.COM)(9891500018)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPESH ANEJA(DEEPESHANEJA@ANEJA-LAW.COM)(9811066866)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 RFA-11/2024 
CM APPL. 772/2024 

SANJAY DUBEY  
V/s NANDLAL 
  

KAMRAN MALIK, DEEPESH ANEJA Listing Remarks: 
AT 03:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPESH ANEJA(DEEPESHANEJA@ANEJA-LAW.COM)(9811066866)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 RFA-675/2023 
CM APPL. 43153/2023 
CM APPL. 43155/2023 
CM APPL. 43156/2023 

DHAN PAL  
V/s VIMAL PACHERIWAL 
  

ADITI GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

20 RFA-21/2024 ANKIT MAHESHWARI  
V/s EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND 
ORS 
  

VIPIN KUMAR MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIPIN KUMAR MISHRA(VIPINM.MISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(8826185806)(PETITIONER) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 RFA-364/2024 
CM APPL. 32167/2024 

SMT. VEENA RANI   
V/s SMT. RAJ RANI 
  

NIKHIL PALLI, NITIN GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITIN GARG(NITIN.GARG@KNOWLEX.IN)(9958986363)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 RFA-459/2024 SUNITA GUPTA  
V/s M/S NEGOLICE INDIA PVT. LTD 
  

MONISHA HANDA, SAURABH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAURABH KUMAR(SAURABHK.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9873218520)(PETITIONER) 
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23 RFA-644/2024 
CM APPL. 56053/2024 
CM APPL. 3510/2025 (CROSS 
OBJ.) 
CM APPL. 3511/2025 
CM APPL. 3609/2025 
CM APPL. 41951/2025 
CM APPL. 80330/2025 
CM APPL. 80334/2025 
CM APPL. 80335/2025 

SH. SATPAL KAMBOJ  
V/s SH. JAJPAL KAMBOJ & ORS. 
  

JITENDER KUMAR DHINGRA, PAWAN 
KUMAR RAWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATPAL()(9873050478)(PETITIONER) 
JITENDER KUMAR DHINGRA(JKDHINGRA2014@GMAIL.COM)(9811273040)(PETITIONER) 
JITENDER KUMAR DHINGRA & 
ASSOCIATES(JKDHINGRA2014@GMAIL.COM)(9811273040)(PETITIONER) 
SATPAL KAMBOJ()(9873050478)(PETITIONER) 
INDU()(9560522783)(RESPONDENT) 
SHASHI()(9814455799)(RESPONDENT) 
JAJPAL KAMBOJ()(9810085421)(RESPONDENT) 
YASHPAL ()(8076555900)(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY KANTA()(9818636903)(RESPONDENT) 
YASHPAL KAMBOJ()(8076555900)(RESPONDENT) 
INDU KAMBOJ()(9560522783)(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY()(9818636903)(RESPONDENT) 
PAWAN(PAWANRAWAL_ADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
KARAN(KARANSPKAMBOJ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY()(9814455799)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 RFA-845/2024 
CM APPL. 70839/2024 

JATIN SHARMA  
V/s VINEET KUMAR 
  

VINAY JAIDKA, ALOK DEV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY JAIDKA (WHITEEAGLELAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9873557258)(PETITIONER) 
DEVALOK(DEVALOK99@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ALOK DEV(DEVALOK99@GMAIL.COM)(9718090890)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 CM APPL. 6120/2025 
In RFA-913/2024 

MR. MANOJ KUMAR  
V/s MR. KAMAL KUMAR 
  

MOHAMMAD HASIBUDDIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M HASIBUDDIN(M.H.N.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810468429)(PETITIONER) 
JWALA PHOTO STUDIO(JWALAPHOTOSTUDIO@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
M. HASIBUDDIN(M.H.N.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810468429)(PETITIONER) 
JAWAL PHOTO STUDIO(JWALAPHOTOSTUDIO@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 RFA-924/2024 MANAGEMENT OF ANDHARA EDUCATION 
SOCIETY/NT RAMA RAO SR. SECONDARY 
SCHOOL JANAK PURI & ANR.  
V/s JYOTI GUPTA 
  

RAVI GOPAL Listing Remarks: 
AT3:00PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI GOPAL(RVIGOPAL.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9868448692)(PETITIONER) 
JYOTI GUPTA (GUPTAJYOTI808@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 RFA-27/2025 
CM APPL. 1736/2025 

RAJIV KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s SMT MAYA DEVI 
  

MANOJ KUMAR GAHLAUT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

28 RFA-40/2025 PRAGATI KAPIL JAIN & ANR.  
V/s COSMIC EAGLE BRANDS PVT. LTD. 
  

NASIR AZIZ, DHANANJAI JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NASIR AZIZ(NASIRAZIZANDCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9654426442)(PETITIONER) 
COSMICBRANDSIN(COSMICBRANDSIN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DHANANJAI JAIN(PROJURIS@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9560562050)(RESPONDENT) 
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29 RFA-488/2025 SH RAJIV KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s JAI PRAKASH VERMA 
  

MANOJ KUMAR GAHLAUT, GULSHAN 
KUMAR TANWAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR M K GAHLAUT(MANOJ28GAHLAUT@GMAIL.COM)(9717266278)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH VIG(RAJESHVIG07@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CP VIG(CPVIG44@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GULSHAN KUMAR 
TANWAR(GULSHANTANWAR@GMAIL.COM)(9599315100)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 RFA-580/2025 
CM APPL. 38645/2025 

KOMAL CHAUDHARY & ORS.  
V/s BANWARI LAL CHOUDHARY 
  

VIVIN KUMAR AHUJA, ANUJ JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAM KUMAR(VIVINAHUJA.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9871235758)(PETITIONER) 
BLAL(BLA11950@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ JAIN(AAJ2700@GMAIL.COM)(9212196159)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 RFA-656/2025 
CM APPL. 43162/2025 

SHALU ARORA AND ANR   
V/s NARENDRA KUMAR GUPTA 
  

VIJAY SETHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY SETHI(VIJAYSETHI.SETHI198@GMAIL.COM)(7838430338)(PETITIONER) 
NAREN(NARENVIBHA@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 RFA-987/2025 
CM APPL. 9875/2026 
CM APPL. 9876/2026 

SMT. KASTURI DEVI  
V/s SH. RAVI KUMAR & ORS. 
  

MAYANK YADAV, PRAKHAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MS KALPANA K TRIPATHY(KALPANA.TRIPATHY@GMAIL.COM)(9810221386)(PETITIONER) 
SHKRDHC(SHKRDHC491@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
KALPANA K TRIPATHY(KALPANA.TRIPATHY@GMAIL.COM)(9810221386)(PETITIONER) 
RAMESH(RAMESH.PANDEY10JAN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 RFA-1200/2025 
CM APPL. 82535/2025 
CM APPL. 82536/2025 

MUTHOOT VEHICLE AND ASSET FINANCE LTD & 
ANR.  
V/s PRESSMAN REALTY LTD 
  

SHILPINDER SINGH SOBTI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KOHLI SOBTI(KOHLISOBTI@GMAIL.COM)(9910040471)(PETITIONER) 
INDRANIL(INDRANIL@IGALEGAL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 RSA-202/2012 
CM APPL. 21419/2012 
CM APPL. 35208/2016 

DELHI ENERGY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY & ANR.  
V/s RADHEY SHYAM 
  

VINAY KR. GARG, U S CHAUDHARY, 
VIPIN CHAUDHARY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIPIN CHAUDHARY(VIPINCHAWDHARY@GMAIL.COM)(9999458844)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 RSA-111/2019 NAVEEN GUPTA  
V/s SATISH JANGRA 
  

SUBHSISH MOHANTY, PRATEEK GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUBHSISH MOHANTY()(9810676750)(PETITIONER) 
PRATEEK GUPTA(ADVPRATEEKGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9717097820)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 RSA-213/2019 
CM APPL. 46378/2019 
CM APPL. 73226/2024 
WITH RSA 218/2019 

MOHD ADIL & ANR  
V/s MOHD IQBAL @ IRFAN & ANR 
  

MADAN LAL SHARMA, AMARJEET 
SINGH SAHNI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADAN LAL SHARMA()(9810693008)(PETITIONER) 
MADAN LAL SHARMA AND SWARANJEET SINGH AND ASHISH BHARDWAJ AND 
TEJASWINI VERMA(MADANLAL.ML@GMAIL.COM)(9810693004)(PETITIONER) 
AMARJEET SINGH 
SAHNI(AMARJEETSAHNI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810047975)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 RSA-218/2019 
CM APPL. 47375/2019 
CM APPL. 47378/2019 
CM APPL. 17224/2022 
CM APPL. 73232/2024 

MOHD ADIL & ANR  
V/s MOHD IQBAL @ IRFAN & ANR 
  

MADAN LAL SHARMA, AMARJEET 
SINGH SAHNI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADAN LAL SHARMA()(9810693008)(PETITIONER) 
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MADAN LAL SHARMA(MADABLAL.ML@GMAIL.COM)(9810693008)(PETITIONER) 
MADAN LAL SHARMA AND SWARANJEET SINGH AND ASHISH BHARDWAJ AND 
TEJASWINI VERMA(MADANLAL.ML@GMAIL.COM)(9810693008)(PETITIONER) 
AMARJEET SINGH 
SAHNI(AMARJEETSAHNI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810047975)(RESPONDENT) 

38 RSA-17/2021 POORANMASI @ PUNWASI  
V/s PRAHLAD 
  

MOHAMMAD HASIBUDDIN, 
ROOPANSH PUROHIT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHAMMADHASIBUDDIN(M.H.N.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810468429)(PETITIONER) 
M HASIBUDDIN(M.H.N.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810468429)(PETITIONER) 
ROOPANSH PUROHIT(M91JOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9911464971)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 RSA-56/2022 AKHILESHWAR KUMAR SINGH  
V/s RANBIR SINGH 
  

DILEEP KUMAR MISHRA, ONKAR NATH 
ROY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D.K. MISHRA AND MAHENDERA 
SINGH(MAHINDERSINGH11275@GMAIL.COM)(9818385241)(PETITIONER) 
DHC(DHCFILING@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ONKAR(ONKAR.ROY@LIVE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ONKAR NATH 
ROY(LAWCHAMBERSOFONKARROY@GMAIL.COM)(9810229959)(PETITIONER) 

 

40 RSA-65/2022 
CM APPL. 29014/2022 

JANAK RAJ ARORA   
V/s RAVINDER & ANR. 
  

SUNIL KUMAR VERMA, ANUROOP P.S  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KR ARYA(SKVERMAADVOCATE24@GMAIL.COM)(9810989682)(PETITIONER) 
RAJEEV KUMAR(INFO@RAJEEVKUMAR.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GIRISH CHHATWAL(GIRISHCHHATWAL@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUROOP P.S(ADV.ANUROOP@GMAIL.COM)(9582818838)(PETITIONER) 

 

41 RSA-29/2024 
CM APPL. 8511/2024 

MEWA LAL YADAV  
V/s ANIL KUMAR MISHRA 
  

VIKRAM JIT SAINI, PRATIBHA KUMARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKRAM JIT SAINI(ADV.SAINI7075@GMAIL.COM)(9818417075)(PETITIONER) 
KESHAV(KESHAVKABIRADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRATIBHA KUMARI (BRAUNKSINHA@YAHOO.COM)(9711401792)(PETITIONER) 

 

42 RSA-93/2024 BHARAT KAPOOR  
V/s SMT REKHA SHARMA 
  

RAM SHANKAR, RAJESH GEHLAWAT, 
DEEPAK ACHARYA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAMA SHANKAR & 
ASSOCIATES(RAMASHANKAR15@YAHOO.IN)(9811214465)(PETITIONER) 
REKHA()(9899550530)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH GEHLAWAT(RAJGEHLAWAT@GMAIL.COM)(9818164696)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK ACHARYA(ACHARYADEEPAK22@GMAIL.COM)(9810565959)(PETITIONER) 

 

43 RSA-140/2024 
CM APPL. 44215/2024 
WITH RSA 142/2024 

SUBHADRA DEVI  
V/s DAYA SHANKAR (SINCE DECEASED) 
THROUGH LRS & ANR. 
  

MANU SISHODIA, RAJPAL SINGH, 
ABHINAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANU SISHODIA(MANUSISODIA77@GMAIL.COM)(9810019309)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL(B.ANILK79@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJPAL SINGH (MPSLEGALOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9873849435)(PETITIONER) 
RAJPAL SINGH (MPSLEGALOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9873849435)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHINAV (ADV.ABHINAV7231@GMAIL.COM)(9868042930)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 RSA-142/2024 
CAV 362/2024 
CM APPL. 44510/2024 

SUBHADRA DEVI  
V/s DAYA SHANKAR (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS 
AND ORS 
  

MANU SISHODIA, ANIL KUMAR 
BHASIN, ABHINAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHINAV (ADV.ABHINAV7231@GMAIL.COM)(9868042930)(RESPONDENT) 
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45 W.P.(C)-1787/2006 
CM APPL. 1579/2006 

SANTOKH SINGH  
V/s U.O.I & ANR 
  

MR. A.K.TRIPATHI, RAJAT ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 CRL.M.A. 20985/2025 
In W.P.(CRL)-
1565/2023(Disposed off case) 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 1543/2023 

ROHIT NAYYAR  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT DELHI & ORS. 
  

FIROZ KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FIROZ KHAN(ADVOCATEFIROZKHAN786@GMAIL.COM)(9891876595)(PETITIONER) 
ROHIT NAYAR(ROHITNAYYAR2010@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ANISH SHRESTHA(ANISHSHRESTHA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9891876595)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MEHRAULI-248/2023) 
W.P.(CRL) 1543/2023 FILED BY KARTIK MONGA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-10-09 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MEHRAULI-248/2023) 

FOR DIRECTIONS 

47 W.P.(CRL)-1543/2023(Disposed 
off case) 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 1565/2023 

KARTIK MONGA  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT DELHI & ANR. 
  

FIROZ KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANISH SHRESTHA (ADVOCATEFIROZKHAN786@GMAIL.COM)(9891876595)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MEHRAULI-248/2023) 
W.P.(CRL) 1565/2023 FILED BY ROHIT NAYYAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-05-26 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MEHRAULI-248/2023) 

48 CRL.M.C.-4134/2025 
CRL.M.A. 6465/2026 

THOKCHOM GYANESHOR  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT 
  

ADITYA GIRI, ZOHEB HOSSAIN Listing Remarks: 
AT 3.15 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTHA BORGOHAIN 
(ADVOCATEADITYAGIRI@GMAIL.COM)(9818674037)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT (DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(OFFICEZHOSSAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9999711099)(PETITIONER) 
ADITYA GIRI(ADVOCATEADITYAGIRI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 
15/2024) 
CRL.M.C. 9064/2024 FILED BY OMAR ALI 
OBAID BALSHARAF (D. OF HEARING : 2026-08-
03 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 15/2024) 

FOR FINAL HEARING 

49 RFA-3/2023 
CM APPL. 618/2023 

ABHIJIT ROY  
V/s ZASHA ADVERTISING PVT LTD 
  

RISHI KUMAR, D&V LEGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHI KUMAR & BARKHA JUNEJA(ADV.RISHIKR@GMAIL.COM)(9718844435)(PETITIONER) 
ZASHA ADVERTISING PVT 
LTD(KONCEPTS.KREATIONS@GMAIL.COM)(8420230000)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

50 RFA-104/2023 KULDEEP CHAUDHARY  
V/s SH. ASHOK KUMAR BATRA & ORS. 
  

VED PAL RANA, SURESH CHAND 
SINGHAL, SHAILENDRA OJHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V P RANA(VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811165700)(PETITIONER) 
ALOK(KAKL.ALOKKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SURESH CHAND SINGHAL(SCSINGHAL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810061558)(RESPONDENT) 
SHAILENDRA OJHA(OJHA.SHAILENDRA25@GMAIL.COM)(9313600489)(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 RFA-262/2023 REENA GUPTA  
V/s RAKESH KIRAR & ANR. 
  

HIMANGI KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA VARDHAN SHARMA (NOTIFYADITYA@OUTLOOK.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
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FOR ARGUMENT 

52 RFA-259/2018 
CM APPL. 56835/2024 
WITH RFA 237/2025 

SUBHODH JAIN  
V/s BISHNU PRASAD 
  

NISHIT KUSH, KARTICKAY MATHUR, 
KARTICKAY MATHUR, RAJESHWAR 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NISHIT KUSH()(9818340105)(PETITIONER) 
NISHIT KUSH(NISHITKUSH@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KARTICKAY MATHUR(KARTICKAY7@GMAIL.COM)(9899036093)(RESPONDENT) 
KARTICKAY MATHUR(KARTICKAY7@GMAIL.COM)(9899036093)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESHWAR SINGH(RSINGH.ADV65@GMAIL.COM)(9811319051)(PETITIONER) 

 

53 RFA-237/2025 
CM APPL. 14358/2025 

SUBODH JAIN  
V/s BISHNU PRASAD 
  

RAJESHWAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHAITANYA SINGH(ADV.CHAITANYASINGH@GMAIL.COM)(8826644756)(PETITIONER) 

 

54 RFA-246/2025 
CM APPL. 15209/2025 

MAHA SHIV ENTERPRISES  
V/s UMA SHANKAR AND ORS 
  

SANJANA GUPTA, AJEET KUMAR SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJEET SHAHI(ADVOCATE.AJEETSHAHI08@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AJEET KUMAR 
SHAHI(ADVOCATE.AJEETSHAHI08@GMAIL.COM)(8882207330)(PETITIONER) 
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                      COURT NO. 25  

                  HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA   

 

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc  

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

 

cmbharatgulati.dhc@gov.in 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

BAIL 

1 BAIL APPLN.-4485/2024 TRILOK CHAND CHAUDHARY   
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

LAXMAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV SHARMA (INFO@GSLO.IN)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-71/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 3097/2022 FILED BY TRILOK CHAND 
CHAUDHARY (DISPOSED ON : 2023-10-17 ) 
CRL.M.C. 441/2023 FILED BY TRILOK CHAND 
CHAUDHARY (DISPOSED ON : 2023-02-28 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 615/2024 FILED BY KESHAV RAM 
SAINI @ KESHO RAM @KESHAV RAM (DISPOSED 
ON : 2024-02-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4405/2024 FILED BY TRILOK CHAND 
CHAUDHARY (DISPOSED ON : 2024-05-28 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
71/2022) 

2 BAIL APPLN.-4999/2025 SURAJ @ FIGHTER  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

PRATHAM MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KUMAR (PRATHAMMALIK555@GMAIL.COM)(9911536111)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SUBZI MANDI-52/2021) 
W.P.(CRL) 3038/2023 FILED BY TARAK MANDAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-12-12 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3599/2024 FILED BY SURAJ 
@FIGHTER (DISPOSED ON : 2025-05-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBZI MANDI-52/2021) 

3 CRL.M.(BAIL) 453/2026 
In BAIL APPLN.-465/2026 

RIYAZ@KOHINOOR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ISHAN JAIN, PRATYUSH PRASANNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHD. ARIF (ARIFLEGALSERVICES@GMAIL.COM)(9718511103)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
PRATYUSH 
PRASANNA(OFFICE@PRASANNALAWCHAMBERS.IN)(9560071699)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 
 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SANGAM VIHAR-621/2021) 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc
mailto:cmbharatgulati.dhc@gov.in
mailto:OFFICE@PRASANNALAWCHAMBERS.IN)(9560071699)(PETITIONER)
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SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE 

4 CRL.A.-1676/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1302/2025 

SHRI NARESH BALYAN  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

VIVEK JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CRIME AND RAILWAY-165/2024) 
TR.P.(CRL.) 115/2024 FILED BY STATE (GOVT. OF 
NCT) OF DELHI (DISPOSED ON : 2024-12-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 230/2025 FILED BY NARESH 
BALYAN (DISPOSED ON : 2025-05-07 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1488/2025 FILED BY UMED SINGH (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-03-02 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 962/2025 FILED BY UMED SINGH (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-03-02 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 312/2026 FILED BY JYOTI PRAKASH @ 
BABA (DISPOSED ON : 2026-01-29 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-165/2024) 

FOR ADMISSION 

5 CRL.A.-128/2026 
CRL.M.A. 3651/2026 
CRL.M.A. 3652/2026 

ABDUL RAUF  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

AMREEK SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(HARSH VIHAR-588/2022) 

6 CRL.M.C.-8066/2024 
CRL.M.A. 30827/2024 

DEEPAK KUMAR DEVRAJ ALIAS DEEPAK 
DEVRAJ AND ORS  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

ABHINAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURENDER 
KALIRAMAN(KALIRAMANSURENDER@GMAIL.COM)(9891823823)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMAN VIHAR-127/2024) 

7 CRL.M.C.-9536/2024 SANJAY KUMAR JHA  
V/s THAE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ANR. 
  

RAM SEWAK MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANAND MISHRA(ANAND0069@GYAHOO.COM)(9716107501)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(R.K.PURAM-113/2012) 
CRL.M.C. 2894/2012 FILED BY SANJAY JHA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-02-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(R.K.PURAM-113/2012) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

8 CRL.M.C.-137/2024 MS REKHA SHARMA  
V/s THE STATE, THROUGH ITS SHO & ORS. 
  

AMIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR LAW(SATISH@KLFINDIA.COM)(9811191050)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 CRL.M.C.-860/2024 MITHUN KUMAR  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ORS 
  

JAIVEER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAIVEER SEHRAWAT(JAIVEERSEHERAWAT@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
JAIVEER SEHRAWAT (JAIVEERSEHERAWAT@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MANDAWALI-244/2018) 

mailto:DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT)
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10 CRL.M.C.-1413/2024 
CRL.M.A. 5583/2024 

KISHAN LAL @ PAPPU (USER)  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

PARANJAY CHOPRA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARANJAY CHOPRA(CHOPRA.PARANJAY@GMAIL.COM)(9818665555)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9810188760)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 CRL.M.C.-2385/2024 
CRL.M.A. 9157/2024 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2390/2024 

KHURAM PARVEZ  
V/s NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY & 
ANR. 
  

KARTIK VENU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARTIK VENU(TAMLAW.KARTIK@GMAIL.COM)(9650560472)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NIA-37/2020) 
CRL.A. 763/2023 FILED BY KHURAM PARVEZ 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-01-25 ) 
CRL.A. 762/2023 FILED BY KHURAM PARVEZ 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-01-25 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2390/2024 FILED BY KHURAM PARVEZ 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-37/2020) 

12 CRL.M.C.-2390/2024 
CRL.M.A. 9164/2024 

KHURAM PARVEZ  
V/s NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY 
  

KARTIK VENU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARTIK VENU(TAMLAW.KARTIK@GMAIL.COM)(9650560472)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY(INFO.NIA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NIA-37/2020) 
CRL.A. 763/2023 FILED BY KHURAM PARVEZ 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-01-25 ) 
CRL.A. 762/2023 FILED BY KHURAM PARVEZ 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-01-25 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2385/2024 FILED BY KHURAM PARVEZ 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-37/2020) 

13 CRL.M.C.-3212/2024 RAKESH AND ANR.   
V/s STATE AND ANR. 
  

MUKESH KUMAR SAROJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M.K. SAROJ(MUKESHSAROJA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9891952700)(PETITIONER) 
M.K SAROJA (MUKESHSAROJA@HOTMAIL)(989195270)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KAPASHERA-129/2016) 
CRL.M.C. 3202/2024 FILED BY SHEETAL AND 
ORS. & ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-09 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAPASHERA-129/2016) 

14 CRL.M.C.-4710/2024 
CRL.M.A. 4623/2025 

DEEPAK KAUSHAL & ORS.  
V/s STATE AND ANOTHER & ANR. 
  

SURBHI SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURBHI SHARMA(SURBHI.SHARMA@ASKD-
WERESOLVE.COM)(9811401861)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
SURBHI SHARMA 
(SURBHI.SHARMA@ASKD.WERESOLVE.COM)(9811401861)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PUL PRAHLADPUR-28/2019) 
CRL.M.C. 1763/2024 FILED BY DEEPAK KAUSHAL 
& ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2024-03-01 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PUL PRAHLADPUR-28/2019) 

15 CRL.M.C.-7488/2024 
CRL.M.A. 28571/2024 

SOHAN LAL  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

TARUN KUMAR KHOWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN KHOWAL & 
ASSOCIATES(TARUN.KHOWAL01987@GMAIL.COM)(9650311305)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(GOVIND PURI-1048/2015) 
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16 CRL.M.C.-7692/2024 
CRL.M.A. 29343/2024 

TINKU AND ANOTHER  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT DELHI AND ANR & ANR. 
  

AMAN KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN KUMAR SINGH ()(9643861136)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NEB SARAI-605/2014) 

17 CRL.M.C.-7764/2024 
CRL.M.A. 29621/2024 
WITH CRL.M.C. 8595/2024 

TOSHENDRA SOOD  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) THROUGH SHO & 
ANR. 
  

SHIVANG RAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SERMON RAWAT (SERMON.RAWAT@GMAIL.COM)(9873935601)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SHAKARPUR-122/2018) 
CRL.M.C. 2065/2020 FILED BY UPENDRA SOOD & 
ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 2020-12-14 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2064/2020 FILED BY VIJAY SHARMA & 
ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2020-12-14 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6735/2019 FILED BY VIJAY SHARMA & 
ORS (DISPOSED ON : 2020-10-19 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2530/2021 FILED BY DR. SHALU 
SHARMA & ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2022-08-16 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2103/2021 FILED BY UPENDRA SOOD & 
ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 2022-08-16 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4820/2024 FILED BY VARUN SHARMA 
& ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2025-04-24 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3444/2024 FILED BY VIJAY SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-03-04 ) 
CRL.M.C. 7439/2024 FILED BY TOSHENDRA 
SOOD (DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 10208/2024 FILED BY TOSHENDRA 
SOOD & ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 2024-12-24 ) 
CRL.M.C. 10246/2024 FILED BY MR. VARUN 
SHARMA & ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2024-12-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHAKARPUR-122/2018) 

18 CRL.M.C.-8595/2024 
CRL.M.A. 32846/2024 

UPENDRA SOOD  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SERMON RAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SERMON RAWAT(SERMON.RAWAT@GMAIL.COM)(9873935601)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SHAKARPUR-124/2018) 
CRL.M.C. 2065/2020 FILED BY UPENDRA SOOD & 
ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 2020-12-14 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2064/2020 FILED BY VIJAY SHARMA & 
ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2020-12-14 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2103/2021 FILED BY UPENDRA SOOD & 
ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 2022-08-16 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3444/2024 FILED BY VIJAY SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-03-04 ) 
CRL.M.C. 7439/2024 FILED BY TOSHENDRA 
SOOD (DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 7764/2024 FILED BY TOSHENDRA 
SOOD (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 10208/2024 FILED BY TOSHENDRA 
SOOD & ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 2024-12-24 ) 
CRL.M.C. 10246/2024 FILED BY MR. VARUN 
SHARMA & ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2024-12-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHAKARPUR-124/2018) 

19 CRL.M.C.-8315/2024 
CRL.M.A. 31757/2024 

GAURAV JAIN  
V/s CHANDINI JAIN 
  

KARANJAWALA & CO, PUNEET 
RELAN, AAKASH GOSWAMI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RYTIM VOHRA AHUJA 
(RYTIM.VOHRA@KARANJAWALA.IN)(9665946597)(PETITIONER) 
PUNEET 
RELAN(CHAMBERSOFPUNEETRELAN@GMAIL.COM)(9773930067)(PETITIONER) 
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AAKASH 
GOSWAMI(GOSWAMIAAKASH21@GMAIL.COM)(8130814466)(RESPONDENT) 

20 CRL.M.C.-9399/2024 
CRL.M.A. 36029/2024 

VIDHI HELATH CARE & ORS.  
V/s ITHIKA HEALTH SCIENCE LLP 
  

AMIT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT CHAUBEY(AMITLEGALEXPERT@GMAIL.COM)(9918145757)(PETITIONER) 
HARSH KHANNA(HARSHKHANNAADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 CRL.M.C.-9658/2024 MANOJ KUMAR AGRAWAL  
V/s RACHNA GUPTA 
  

SAMVEDNA VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMVEDNA (SAMVEDNA.VERMA@GMAIL.COM)(9873600464)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 CRL.M.C.-9763/2024 
CRL.M.A. 37438/2024 

SAYRAN ALIAS SAKARA AND ORS  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

ANURAG PANDEY, ANURAG PANDEY, 
GAJENDRA PAL SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SRIKNAT SINGH(SRIKANTSINGH.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(8800442383)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG PANDEY(ANURAGPANDEYJNP@GMAIL.COM)(8931093284)(PETITIONER) 
GAJENDRA PAL SINGH(GAJENDRAS.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9650595638)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHARAT NAGAR-548/2023) 

23 CRL.M.C.-9943/2024 
CRL.M.A. 38091/2024 

MALINI ISRANI  
V/s KAPIL CHOPRA 
  

VARUN GOSWAMI, UDITI BALI, 
VISHAL KUMAR JHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVEEN GROVER(VARUNLEGAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810117465)(PETITIONER) 
UDIT KUMRA(UDITKUMRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UDITI BALI(ADVUDITIBALI@GMAIL.COM)(9910413782)(PETITIONER) 
VISHAL KUMAR JHA(JHAVISHAL83@GMAIL.COM)(8744890803)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 CRL.M.C.-10121/2024 SH. VINAY JOSHI AND ORS  
V/s THE STATE OF N.C.T OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

CS RATHOUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL YADAV (SUNIL.PLANETIT@GMAIL.COM)(9711197350)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BINDAPUR-80/2019) 

25 CRL.REV.P.-736/2024 STATE  
V/s SAJJAN KUMAR 
  

NARESH KUMAR CHAHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NARESH KUMAR CHAHAR(NARESHC200@GMAIL.COM)(9811047098)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ROHINI NORTH-227/1992) 

26 TR.P.(CRL.)-3/2023 
WITH TR.P.(CRL.) 4/2023 

SAKSHI BHARDWAJ  
V/s MANJINDER SINGH SIRSA AND ORS. 
  

AS DIRECTED  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

27 TR.P.(CRL.)-4/2023 SAKSHI BHARDWAJ AND ANR.  
V/s MANJINDER SINGH SIRSA AND ORS. 
  

AS DIRECTED  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

28 CRL.M.A. 11635/2025 
In W.P.(CRL)-690/2025(Disposed 
off case) 

SANDEEP  
V/s STATE (G.N.C.T. OF DELHI) 
  

SATYAM THAREJA (DHCSLC), SATYAM 
THAREJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATYAM THNAREJA(OFFICE@STHAREJA.IN)(9711097015)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
OFFICE OF SATYAM THAREJA 
ADVOCATE(OFFICE@STHAREJA.IN)(9711097015)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MANGOLPURI-447/2014) 
CRL.A. 184/2020 FILED BY SANDEEP (DISPOSED 
ON : 2022-08-03 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3070/2019 FILED BY SANDEEP 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-12-09 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2520/2023 FILED BY SANDEEP 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-05-02 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2357/2024 FILED BY SANDEEP 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-10-01 ) 
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(MANGOLPURI-447/2014) 

FOR COMPLIANCE 

29 W.P.(CRL)-1804/2025 
CRL.M.A. 16877/2025 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 2556/2025 

MINOR S THR MOTHER M  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

ANWESH MADHUKAR (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRACHI NIRWAN(NIRWAN.PRACHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811811712)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(FATEHPUR BERI-335/2025) 

30 W.P.(CRL)-2556/2025 MINOR S (THR GUARDIAN M)  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ANWESH MADHUKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANWESH MADHUKAR ()(9899962744)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MEHRAULI-557/2025) 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

31 CRL.M.A. 9714/2024 
In W.P.(CRL)-59/2023(Disposed 
off case) 

VED YADAV  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

VISHESH WADHWA (DHCLSC), 
VISHESH WADHWA, VISHESH 
WADHWA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VW CHAMBERS(VWLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
VISHESH WADHWA 
CHAMBERS(VWLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9891551234)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VISHESH WADHWA(WADHWAVISHESH@GMAIL.COM)(9891551234)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(S.P. BADLI-421/2012) 
CRL.A. 1427/2019 FILED BY VED YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2022-10-31 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1574/2022 FILED BY VED YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2022-09-09 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 179/2023 FILED BY VED YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-03-01 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 445/2024 FILED BY VED YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-03-06 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1092/2024 FILED BY VED YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-04-04 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 29/2025 FILED BY VED YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-01-27 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1779/2025 FILED BY VED YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-05-27 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1991/2025 FILED BY VED YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.P. BADLI-421/2012) 
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                      COURT NO. 45 

     HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA 

 

  

NOTE: FOR MOVING 'ADJOURNMENT SLIP' PLEASE MAIL TO: 

n.shubhankar@dhc.nic.in 

 

MEETING LINK 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc2 

 

 

NOTE: ALL MATTERS PERTAINING TO UNAUTHORISED CONSTRUCTIONS LISTED IN ADVANCE CAUSE LIST SHALL 

      BE TAKEN UP AT 2.30 P.M. 

 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 RFA-611/2022 
CM APPL. 52427/2022 
WITH RFA 612/2022 

SHRI SATPAL SINGH CHAWLA  
V/s SHRI BHUPINDER SINGH CHAWLA 
  

SHEKHAR DASI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
H.L. DASI(DASI.SHEKHAR@GMAIL.COM)(9871655327)(PETITIONER) 
ARUN(ARUNKVASHISHTHA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 CM APPL. 80328/2025 
In RFA-612/2022 
WITH RFA 611/2022 

SHRI SATPAL SINGH CHAWLA & ANR.  
V/s SMT KULWANT KAUR & ORS. 
  

SHEKHAR DASI, MANISH KOHLI, 
SHEKHAR DASI, HARPREET SINGH 
NAGPAL, SUNIL DUTT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
H.L. DASI(DASI.SHEKHAR@GMAIL.COM)(9871655327)(PETITIONER) 
THUKRA(THUKRALANDTHUKRAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH KOHLI AND 
COMPANY(MANISHKOHLIANDCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9810005591)(RESPONDENT) 
H L DASI(DASI.SHEKHAR@GMAIL.COM)(9871655327)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH KOHLI(MANISHKOHLIANDCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
THE JURAL SOLUTION(THEJURALSOLUTIONS@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET S NAGPAL(HARPREETNAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)(9818883969)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL DUTT(SDV68148@GMAIL.COM)(9811168148)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 REVIEW PET. 554/2025 
In W.P.(C)-8638/2023(Disposed 
off case) 

MRS V CHANDRIKA NAIR & ANR.  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI 
  

M/S KMNP LAW, TUSHAR SANNU 
DAHIYA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KMNP LAW(VEDANTGOEL04@GMAIL.COM)(1145502526)(PETITIONER) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TUSHAR SANNU(ADV.TUSHARSANNU@GMAIL.COM)(9911991166)(PETITIONER) 
M H N(M.H.N.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

4 RFA-194/2015 KRISHNA KUMARI  
V/s DALJEET SINGH & ANR 
  

RUCHIR BATRA, PREM SHANKAR 
SHARMA, PRANATI BHATNAGAR, 
UDIT KUMAR THAKRAN 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PREM SHANKAR 
SHARMA(ADVOCATEPSSHARMA19@GMAIL.COM)(9999068863)(PETITIONER) 
PRANATI BHATNAGAR(ADV.PRANATI@GMAIL.COM)(7895739033)(RESPONDENT) 
UDIT KUMAR 
THAKRAN(ADV.UDITTHAKRAN@GMAIL.COM)(9999276969)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 

 

mailto:cmlokpalsingh.dhc@gov.in
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc2
mailto:ADV.UDITTHAKRAN@GMAIL.COM)(9999276969)(PETITIONER)
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5 W.P.(C)-12566/2019 MOHD. NEEJAM AND ANR.  
V/s THE STATE, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

ANKIT TANDAN, KARTIK VENU, 
BUTUL KHAN, DEEPAK KHURANA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT TANDAN()(9873310739)(PETITIONER) 
KARTIK VENU(OFFICE.KARTIKVENU@GMAIL.COM)(9650560472)(PETITIONER) 
 
BUTUL KHAN(K.BUTUL94@GMAIL.COM)(8750647440)(PETITIONER) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                      COURT NO. 43   

     HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN 

 

 

NOTE:   SUPPLEMENTARY PASS OVER SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST IS  OVER.  

 

 

NOTE:   PARTIES SHOULD BE READY WITH SHORT SYNOPSIS IN THE FINAL HEARING/DISPOSAL MATTERS.  

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc3 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO: 

dhcanilkumar@gmail.com   
 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 CRL.M.A. 4079/2026 
In CRL.M.C.-2744/2023 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2929/2023 
CRL.M.C. 3320/2023 
CRL.M.C. 3855/2023 
CRL.M.C. 4295/2023 

PANKAJ BHARDWAJ  
V/s MR JETHA NAND SALUJA 
  

YASH ANAND, YASH ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YASH ANAND (IAMNARAYAN.DEV@GMAIL.COM)(9810255469)(PETITIONER) 
JNSALUJAS (JNSALUJAS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YASH ANAND (YASHANANDSC2000@GMAIL.COM)(9810255469)(PETITIONER) 
SHASHI(ADVOCATESHASHI@YMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 CRL.M.A. 2743/2026 
In CRL.M.C.-3320/2023 

PANKAJ BHARDWAJ  
V/s RAJENDER KUMAR SALUJA 
  

YASH ANAND, YASH ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEV NARAYAN (IAMNARAYAN.DEV@GMAIL.COM)(9810255469)(PETITIONER) 
JN SALUJAS (JNSALUJAS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 CRL.M.A. 4073/2026 
In CRL.M.C.-3855/2023 

PANKAJ BHARDWAJ  
V/s MR JETHA NAND SALUJA 
  

YASH ANAND, YASH ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YASH ANAND(YASHANANDSC2000@GMAIL.COM)(9810255469)(PETITIONER) 
YASH ANAND (YASHANANDSC2000@GMAIL.COM)(9810255469)(PETITIONER) 
YASH ANAND(YASHANANDS2000@GMAIL.COM)(9810255469)(PETITIONER) 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc3
mailto:dhcanilkumar@gmail.com
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SHASHI(ADVOCATESHASHI@YMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

4 CRL.M.A. 4173/2026 
In CRL.M.C.-4295/2023 

PANKAJ BHARDWAJ  
V/s ALKA RANI 
  

YASH ANAND, YASH ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NARAYAN (IAMNARAYAN.DEV@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
JNSALUJAS (JNSULUJAS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YASH ANAND (YASHANANDSC2000@GMAIL.COM)(9810255469)(PETITIONER) 
SHASHI (ADVOCATESHASHI@YMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

5 CONT.CAS(C)-167/2016 
CM APPL. 41745/2025 
CRL.M.A. 4094/2018 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 86/2022 

PUSHPA SINGH  
V/s S N SINGH & ANR 
  

SANJAY MANI TRIPATHI, 
MUKESH KUMAR KHER, MUKESH 
KHER 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUKESH KHER()(9810010073)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 CONT.CAS(C)-86/2022 
CM APPL. 3029/2023 
CM APPL. 41579/2025 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 167/2016 

PUSHPA SINGH  
V/s MR. S.N. SINGH & ORS. 
  

SANJAY MANI TRIPATHI, 
MUKESH KUMAR KHER 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY MANI TRIPATHI(SANJAYMTRIPATHI@GMAIL.COM)(9910396889)(PETITIONER) 
UPRASVIDYALAYAVV(UPRASVIDYALAYAVV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH(SANTOSH.GIRL86@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MUKESH KHER(MUKESHKHERADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810010073)(PETITIONER) 
MUKESH(MUKESHKHERADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MUKESH KHER (MUKESHKHERADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810010073)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY TRIPATHI(SANJAYMTRIPATHI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

END OF THE BOARD MATTERS 

7 W.P.(C)-2158/2025 MASTER AARAV GIRI THROUGH GUARDIAN MR. 
ABHISHEK GIRI  
V/s ST. COLUMBAS SCHOOL & ANR. 
  

NAMIT SURI, ATUL KUMAR, 
VARUN MUDGAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAMIT SURI, PURNIMA SINGH , PREETPAL 
SINGH(LISTING@LEXINDIS.COM)(9582410211)(PETITIONER) 
CBSE(INFO.CBSE@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ST COLUMBAS, NIYAZI, CBSE(STCOLUMBAS@STCOLUMBAS.EDU.IN, 
NIYAZI786@GMAIL.COM, SECY-CBSE@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL KUMAR(ATULKUMAR.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9818683833)(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN MUDGAL(ADV.VARUNMUDGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999050203)(RESPONDENT) 
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                      COURT NO. 47 

     HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA 

 

 

 

NOTE: APPEARANCE OF ONLY THOSE LEARNED COUNSELS WILL BE MARKED, WHO APPEARED WHEN  

     

      THE MATTER IS CALLED OUT.   

 

 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

courtmaster253@gmail.com 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC  

 

http://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc4 

 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 CM APPL. 51979/2025 
CM APPL. 51980/2025 
In W.P.(C)-3827/2024(Disposed off 
case) 

PRAVEEN JAIN  
V/s FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER AND 
OTHERS 
  

VATSALA CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL CHAUHAN AND VATSALA 
CHAUHAN(ADVOCATESUNIL12@YAHOO.COM)(9810213040)(PETITIONER) 
GAGAN GUPTA(ADVGAGANGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
NIRMALJAIN56@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

2 CM APPL. 20741/2024 
In W.P.(C)-980/2024(Disposed off case) 

ROHTASH & ORS.  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

RAVI KUMAR, AVISHKAR 
SINGHVI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DINESH 
KUMAR(SHANTIKUMAR.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9899393364)(PETITIONER) 
SHANTI KUMAR(SHANTIKUMAR.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
AVISHKAR 
SINGHVI(CHAMBER.SINGHVI@GMAIL.COM)(8527586706)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:courtmaster253@gmail.com
http://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc4
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                      COURT NO. 40   

     HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA 

 

 

 

1.NOTE: AS DIRECTED BY THE HON'BLE JUDGE, ONE PROXY COUNSEL WILL ALSO JOIN THE COURT BESIDES THE ADJOURNMENT 

        SLIP AND ADJOURMENT SLIP MUST ACCOMPANY THE “NO OBJECTION” OF OTHER SIDE AND BE SENT LATEST BY 6 P.M.  

        ON THE LAST WORKING DAY ONLY BEFORE THE DATE FIXED.  

 

2.NOTE: FILE THE RELEVENT DOCUMENTS IN THE REGISTRY ONLY. NO DOCUMENTS WILL BE ACCEPTED WHICH ARE SENT  

        THROUGH E-MAIL/WHATSAPP. 

 

 

 

TO JOIN V.C.:   https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc5 

 

Meeting number     25184205783 

 

FOR ADJOURNMENT SLIP :  courtmaster09@gmail.com  

 
FOR SENDING APPEARANCE :    https://forms.gle/vauowA4aiTxPqcBh9   from 10:00A.M.-4:30 P.M. 
 

 

 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 CM APPL. 2794/2026 
In CONT.CAS(C)-178/2018 
(Disposed off case) 

JAI BHAGWAN  
V/s G NARENDRA KUMAR & ANR 
  

N S DALAL, LOKESH KUMAR Listing Remarks: 
AT 2:30PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N S DALAL()(9999814755)(PETITIONER) 
LOKESH KUMAR(LOKESH_KUMAR34@YAHOO.COM)(9958833441)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

2 W.P.(CRL)-3144/2024 
CRL.M.A. 30444/2024 
CRL.M.A. 34529/2024 
CRL.M.A. 34530/2024 
CRL.M.A. 34572/2024 
CRL.M.A. 10414/2025 
CRL.M.A. 10415/2025 
CRL.M.A. 13173/2025 
CRL.M.A. 13174/2025 
CRL.M.A. 23305/2025 
CRL.M.A. 23306/2025 

HARJEET SINGH MENDIRATTA  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

KALPANA, JOGINDER PAL SINGH, 
TANOODBHAV SINGHDEV, RAJIV K 
GARG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH KALIA (ADVOCATERAJESHKALIA@GMAIL.COM)(8802713020)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
J.P. SINGH(ADV.JOGINDER@GMAIL.COM)(9310004000)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
M.S. JADHAV(ADVKALPANA11@GMAIL.COM)(9213173678)(PETITIONER) 
 
JOGINDER PAL SINGH(ADV.JOGINDER@GMAIL.COM)(8010004000)(RESPONDENT) 
TANOODBHAV 
SINGHDEV(OFFICESINGHDEV@GMAIL.COM)(9999012345)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV K GARG(GARGRAJIV26@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810002830)(PETITIONER) 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc5
mailto:courtmaster09@gmail.com
https://forms.gle/vauowA4aiTxPqcBh9
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   COURT NO. 49  

   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA 

 

 

      

CLICK HERE TO JOIN V.C. 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc6  

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

sachin.sharma@dhc.nic.in  
 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR COMPLIANCE 

1 CONT.CAS(C)-212/2024 POONAM  
V/s SHRI S K SINGH DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, & 
ANR. 
  

TRILOK NATH SAXENA, AMIT SWAMI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TRILOK NATH SAXENA, SK 
GUPTA(TNSAXENAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810919915)(PETITIONER) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT SWAMI(DILIGENTLAWYERS@GMAIL.COM)(9958299393)(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT SWAMI(DILIGENTLAWYERS@GMAIL.COM)(9958299393)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 CONT.CAS(C)-1715/2024 
CM APPL. 9088/2026 

SMT. CHANDRA PRABHA SACHDEVA  
V/s MR. ABHISHEK MISHRA AND ORS. 
  

NIKHIL BAHRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL BAHRI(ADVOCATE@NIKHILBAHRI.COM)(9971902828)(PETITIONER) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHIL BAHARI(ADVOCATE@NIKHILBAHRI.COM)(9971902828)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL(KAPILDUTTAMCD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 CONT.CAS(C)-1536/2025 
CM APPL. 64818/2025 

GRAM SUDHAR SABHA WAZIRPUR, DELHI 
(REGD)  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. 
  

SUNIL DUTT DIXIT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL DUTT DIXIT(SDDOFFICE2@GMAIL.COM)(9312832910)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY(AJAY.KADIAN@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DURGANAND(DURGANAND.MINZ98@DDA.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

4 CONT.CAS(C)-164/2025 
CM APPL. 6467/2025 

AJAZ AHMAD  
V/s ASHWANI KUMAR AND ORS 
  

SITAB ALI CHAUDHARY, GURVINDER 
KAUR SURI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURVINDER KAUR SURI(LITIGATION@SURICO.IN)(9871692195)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 CONT.CAS(C)-1296/2025 LEELA SETHI THROUGH ITS SPECIAL POWER OF 
ATTORNEY SH SANDEEP KAPUR  
V/s SHRI VIVEK YADAV DIRECTOR PRIME ROAD 
SOLUTION PVT LTD 
  

ASHU KANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANSHU KANSAL(ADHITAADVISORS@GMAIL.COM)(8800768899)(PETITIONER) 
VIVEK(VIVEK@PRIMEROAD.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PRIMEROADS(INFO@PRIMEROADS.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc6
mailto:cmsachinsharma@dhc.nic.in
mailto:INFO@PRIMEROADS.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT)
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6 W.P.(C)-6739/2025 
CM APPL. 30622/2025 
CM APPL. 30623/2025 

RAHUL PANDEY  
V/s BADARPUR SERVICE STATION 
  

SARFARAZ KHAN, VINAY RATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SARFARAZ KHAN(SARFARAZADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9899140169)(PETITIONER) 
VINAY RATHI(ADVRATHIVINAY69@GMAIL.COM)(9958799915)(PETITIONER) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

7 CONT.CAS(C)-431/2022 NEW FRIENDS COLONY BLOCK-D WELFARE 
ASSOCIATION (REGD.)  
V/s MANISH GUPTA 
  

RAJESH PATHAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH PATHAK (RAJESHPATHAK1977@GMAIL.COM)(9873720840)(PETITIONER) 
NEW FRIENDS COLONY (RAJESHPATHAK1977@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MANISH GUPTA(VCDDA@DDA.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 CONT.CAS(C)-447/2022 MITHLESH  
V/s ANIL KUMAR 
  

SUNIL KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP SHARMA AND SUNIL 
KUMAR(SUNILADV20@GMAIL.COM)(9811028518)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL KUMAR()(9999625203)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 CONT.CAS(C)-679/2022 SHYAM KISHAN SARAF (HUF)  
V/s M/S. INDIRAPURAM HABITAT CENTRE 
PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. 
  

PUNEET BAJAJ, ALOK KUMAR PANDEY, 
MUKESH SHARMA, NIRAJ KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BAJAJ(ADVOCATE.PUNEET31@GMAIL.COM)(9213187809)(PETITIONER) 
BAJAJ & BAJAJ 
ASSOCIATES(ADVOCATE.PUNEET31@GMAIL.COM)(9213187809)(PETITIONER) 
SHYAM KISHAN SARAF(SHYAMSARAFLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9312211110)(PETITIONER) 
INFO(INFO@INDIRAPURAMHABITACENTRE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRAMOD(PRAMOD@VICTORYINFRA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NKSHARMA.FCS@GMAIL.COM()()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S INDIRAPURAM HABITAT CENTRE PVT LTD(PRAMOD@VICTORYINFRA.COM, 
INFO@INDIRAPURAMHABITATCENTRE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NARENDER KUMAR SHARMA(NKSHARMA.FCS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALOK KUMAR PANDEY(OFFICE@AVANTAMLEGAL.COM)(9958495050)(RESPONDENT) 
MUKESH SHARMA(SHARMA.MUKESH101@GMAIL.COM)(9910092122)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 CONT.CAS(C)-770/2022 RANJEET SINGH  
V/s S HARMEET SINGH KALKA & ORS. 
  

PARMINDER SINGH GOINDI, 
JAGMINDER SINGH, ABINASH KUMAR 
MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARMINDER SINGH GOINDI(PSGOINDI@GMAIL.COM)(9811210962)(PETITIONER) 
GURU HARKRISHAN PUBLIC SCHOOL(GHPS79@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DSGMC(INFO@DSGMC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
S HARMEET SINGH KALKA(INFO@DSGMC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAGMINDER SINGH(ADVOCATEJSBEDI@GMAIL.COM)(9311958589)(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH KUMAR 
MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9319272794)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 CONT.CAS(C)-236/2023 
CM APPL. 28156/2023 

PARAS NARSI THROUGH SEJAL KUMAR 
SOLANKI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

MAYANK WADHWA, AMIT KUMAR 
MISHRA, SVARNITI LAW OFFICES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WADHWA LAW 
CHAMBERS(ADV.ABHISHEKWADHWA@GMAIL.COM)(9999916544)(PETITIONER) 
AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA(PGOFFICERCHQ@AAI.AERO)()(RESPONDENT) 
COMMISSIONER OF POLICE(CP.SANJAYARORA@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JS(JSCPG-MHA@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AIR INDIA LTD(CONTACTUS@AIRINDIA.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (FRRODLI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK (ADV.ABHISHEKWADHWA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

 



13.03.2026                                                                                                                                      ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

163 

 

12 CONT.CAS(C)-890/2023 
CM APPL. 33889/2023 

SURAJ PRAKASH PAHWA  
V/s SMT. SUDESH KUMARI PAHWA & ORS. 
  

SUNIL KUMAR, ANSHU MAHAJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL KUMAR ANAND 
SHARMA(SUNILADV20@GMAIL.COM)(9811028518)(PETITIONER) 
ANSHU MAHAJAN(MAHAJAN.ANSHU@GMAIL.COM)(9811164848)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 CONT.CAS(C)-1458/2023 VIRENDRA SAHLOT  
V/s PRITI SURI & ORS. 
  

SATYA SABHARWAL, ABHIMANYU 
ARUN WALIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATYA SABHARWAL(SATYAPAULSABHARWAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999034034)(PETITIONER) 
SAWROOP(SAWROOPCHANDRANA1953@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MEENAKSHI(MEENAKSHIJOSHI125@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHIMANYU ARUN 
WALIA(ABHIMANYUWALIA@GMAIL.COM)(8800991188)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 CONT.CAS(C)-1531/2023 TILAT AHMED  
V/s ABDUL SAMAD SIDDIQUI 
  

PAWAN KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PAWAN KUMAR(KUMARADVOCATEPAWAN@GMAIL.COM)(9599553147)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 CONT.CAS(C)-1904/2023 ANJALI  
V/s RAKESH EE 
  

MUMTAZ AHMAD, SAMEER VASHISHT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY BHUSHAN , MUMTAZ 
AHMAD(MUMTAAZ512@GMAIL.COM)(9811884380)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
EEPWD DELHI(EEPWDDELHIM442@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 CONT.CAS(C)-232/2024 BRAHAM SINGH  
V/s MANDEEP MITTAL AND ORS. 
  

DIVYA HASIJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

17 CONT.CAS(C)-860/2024 
CM APPL. 30569/2024 
CM APPL. 30570/2024 
CM APPL. 38996/2024 

TRADEX INDIA CORPORATION PVT LTD  
V/s ST PATRICKS REALTY PVT LTD & ORS. 
  

HENNA GEORGE, AJIT WARRIER, AJIT 
WARRIER, AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEVIKA MOHAN(HENNAGEORGEADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810710951)(PETITIONER) 
SANJIT BAKSHI(SBAKSHI@ORIENTALINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMARJIT(AMARJITBAKSHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PATRICKS REALTY PVT LTD(ABAXY@BAXY.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
K S (K.S.BAKSHI@ORIENTALINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TRADEX GROUP(FINANCE@TRADEXGROUP.IN)(0)(PETITIONER) 
AJIT WARRIER(AJIT.WARRIER@AMSSHARDUL.COM)(9810098339)(RESPONDENT) 
HENNA GEORGE(HENNAGEORGEADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AJIT WARRIER(AJIT.WARRIER@AMSSHARDUL.COM)(9810098339)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(PETITIONER) 

 

18 CONT.CAS(C)-1030/2024 PROF PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA AND ANR  
V/s MS POOJA SHARMA DY SECRETARY 
VIGILANCE 
  

RASHMI CHOPRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RASHMI CHOPRA & 
ASSOCIATES(RASHMICHOPRA6897@GMAIL.COM)(8130653733)(PETITIONER) 
AKHIL(AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 CONT.CAS(C)-1262/2024 LALIT KUMAR KAIN COMMANDANT  
V/s SHRI AJAY KUMAR BHALLA & ANR. 
  

ABHAY KUMAR BHARGAVA, PALLAVI 
AWASTHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHAY KUMAR BHARGAVA & SATYAARTH 
SINHA(ABHAYBHARGAVA84@GMAIL.COM)(9015543437)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PALLAVI AWASTHI(PALLAVI17AWASTHI@GMAIL.COM)(9717359636)(PETITIONER) 
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20 CONT.CAS(C)-1697/2024 JITENDRA KUMAR  
V/s ATLAS LOGISTICS PVT LTD 
  

PULKIT PRAKASH, LOKESH CHOPRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LOKESH CHOPRA(LOKESH_CHOPRA19@YAHOO.COM)(9958806667)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 CONT.CAS(C)-1735/2024 COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION  
V/s MUKUL KHANNA 
  

AS DIRECTED, DEEPAK RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK RANA(DEEPAKRANA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811553596)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 CONT.CAS(C)-233/2025 SOURABH JINDAL & ORS.  
V/s BINDIYA GOYAL 
  

VINEET AGGARWAL, ADITI GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET AGGARWAL ()(9899406498)(PETITIONER) 
R()(8851146856)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITI GUPTA(ADITIGUPTA29@GMAIL.COM)(9811046710)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 CONT.CAS(C)-298/2025 SUNEET DARGAN AND ANR  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR 
  

RICHA BANSAL, KARAN MAMGAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL BHATIA (BHATIAKUNAL461@GMAIL.COM)(8800402916)(PETITIONER) 
ARTI SRIVASTAV (SRIVASTAVARTI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CLO MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAKESH(RAKESHDEVGAN2001@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ERICPARIAT(ERICPARIAT@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VENDANA SHARMA (VANDANASHARMA73@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PRABHAT (PRABHAT2361@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ARUL(ARUL.RAPOB@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
KISHORE (KISHORE1985VERMA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
KARAN MAMGAIN(KM@KMAMGA.IN)(8377977973)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 CONT.CAS(C)-819/2025 AMARJIT SINGH  
V/s SWARUP KUMAR SAHA 
  

PUNEET KUMAR VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KIRAN DHARAM (PUNEETADV75@GMAIL.COM)(935060065)(PETITIONER) 
PSBCMD(PSBCMD@VSNL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
KITTU BAJAJ(KITTUBAJAJ@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 CONT.CAS(C)-1553/2025 
CM APPL. 65580/2025 

SMT DEEPTI SINGH  
V/s SHRI WAIROKPAM PUNSHIBA SINGH SDM & 
ORS. 
  

RAHUL TOMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL TOMAR(RAHULTOMARATTORNEY@GMAIL.COM)(9910832956)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TIRPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DC SOUTH(DCSOUTH@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 CONT.CAS(C)-1635/2025 
CM APPL. 68477/2025 

SURENDRA NATH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

PRANAV KANTI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRANAV KANTI(PRANAVLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9891026402)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
EDP(EDPDTE@BSF.NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 CONT.CAS(C)-1738/2025 CISS SERVICES LTD  
V/s VIVEK AGGARWAL 
  

ARUSH BHANDARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUSH BHANDARI(ARUSHBHANDARI@BMLEGAL.CO.IN)(7771007015)(PETITIONER) 
SECY CULTURE(SECY-CULTURE@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

mailto:UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT)
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28 CONT.CAS(C)-1741/2025 CISS SERVICES LTD  
V/s VIVEK AGGARWAL 
  

ARUSH BHANDARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUSHBHANDARI(ARUSHBHANDARI@BMLEGAL.CO.IN)(7771007015)(PETITIONER) 
 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CULTURE(SECY-CULTURE@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-3476/2013(Disposed off 
case) 

SHAKILA  
V/s STATE(NCT OF DELHI ) & ORS 
  

RAHUL KRIPALANI, ANUJ AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

30 W.P.(C)-2194/2014 
CM APPL. 51727/2022 
CM APPL. 59380/2023 

ION BIO MED-I CARE PVT. LTD. AND ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

SANDEEP MITTAL, SHWETA BHARTI, 
VIERAT K. ANAND, MOHAMMAD 
AKRAM SISODIYA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ KUMAR (SONALI.KHANNA@HAMMURABISOLOMON.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ANANT(ANANT@CSKPARTNERS.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CSK PARTNERS(SRISHTY@CSKPARTNERS.IN)(9560480489)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
 
MOHAMMAD AKRAM 
SISODIYA(AKRAM.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9899350599)(PETITIONER) 
VIERAT K. ANAND (VIERATD@GMAIL.COM)(9717713067)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-2177/2018 
CM APPL. 8996/2018 

ALCHEM INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL OF 
INDIA AND ORS 
  

D P SINGH, ANKUR SANGAL, 
KUSHAGRA KUMAR, RAVI PRAKASH, 
BHARUCHA & PARTNERS, AVNI SINGH, 
MANU MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D P SINGH()(9953749965)(PETITIONER) 
AVNI SINGH(LEGAL.AVNI@GMAIL.COM)(9958018998)(RESPONDENT) 
MANU MISHRA(MANUMISHRA.HNLU@GMAIL.COM)(9770774151)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-7087/2018 K. M. P. SINGH AND ANR.  
V/s CIVIL SERVICES OFFICERS INSTITUTE AND 
ORS. 
  

NIKHIL NAYYAR, DIVYANSHU RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL NAYYAR()(9810071780)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-13247/2018 
CM APPL. 51542/2018 

PUNJAB & SIND BANK  
V/s DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT 
BOARD 
  

R V ASSOCIATES, PARVINDER 
CHAUHAN, RISHI KANT SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R V ASSOCIATES()(9717227102)(PETITIONER) 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN 
(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9868102274)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-12481/2019 
CM APPL. 72210/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 12484/2019 

AMIT KUMAR  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

I. S. DAHIYA, INDER SINGH DAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
I. S. DAHIYA()(9810925303)(PETITIONER) 
I S DAHIYA(ISDAHIYA.ATTORNEY@GMAIL.COM)(9810925303)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD (GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-12484/2019 
CM APPL. 72225/2025 

SANDEEP NIRWAL  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

I. S. DAHIYA, INDER SINGH DAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
I. S. DAHIYA()(9810925303)(PETITIONER) 
I S DAHIYA(ISDAHIYA.ATTORNEY@GMAIL.COM)(9810925303)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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36 W.P.(C)-12838/2019 
CM APPL. 52430/2019 

NARESH NAGPAL AND ORS.  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

VAIBHAV MEHRA, PRASHANT SINGH, S 
S SASTRY, SUNIL DUTT DIXIT, SACHIN 
DHINGRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VAIBHAV MEHRA()(9811364404)(PETITIONER) 
PRASHANT SINGH(PRASHANTSINGH721@GMAIL.COM)(9810170243)(PETITIONER) 
S S SASTRY(SSSASTRY@GMAIL.COM)(9811699122)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL DUTT DIXIT(SUNILDIXIT2008@GMAIL.COM)(9312832910)(RESPONDENT) 
SACHIN DHINGRA(ADVSACHINDHINGRA@GMAIL.COM)(9999936913)(PETITIONER) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-6057/2024 
CM APPL. 25110/2024 

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI  
V/s SMT SHOBHA (UNDER THE CAPACITY OF LR 
OF LATE SH BAL KISHAN) 
  

NAZIA PARVEEN, RAJIV AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MR. SANJEEV SAGAR(NAAZANSAI81@GMAIL.COM)(9278693021)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV AGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV AGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9910894774)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-7100/2024 
CM APPL. 29644/2024 

MICROMAX INFORMATICS LTD  
V/s CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND 
EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND 
  

SURJEET KUMAR KHANNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S K KHANNA()(9717490027)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH LAWS(RAJESH.LAWS@GMAIL.COM, 
RO.DELHI.NORTH@EPFINDIA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-2507/2025 
CM APPL. 11864/2025 

TARUN KUMAR  
V/s M/S NIKOM INFRASOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. 
  

KRISHNA CHANDRA DUBEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KRISHNA CHANDRA 
DUBEY(KCDUBEYASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810445502)(PETITIONER) 
NIKOM(INFO@NIKOM.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-3993/2025 
CM APPL. 18561/2025 
CM APPL. 18563/2025 

MS SUPERTECH ENGINEERS  
V/s SH JAI CHAND SINGH 
  

SAURABH BHARGAVAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAURABH 
BHARGAVAN(CONTACT@BHARGAVANLAWFIRM.COM)(9873566019)(PETITIONER) 
JAI CHAND SINGH()(8920364335)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-15744/2025 
CM APPL. 64424/2025 
CM APPL. 64426/2025 
CM APPL. 9086/2026 

JAGDEV RAJORA  
V/s DELHI TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT & ORS. 
  

KAPIL GOEL, RASHI ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL GOEL(GOELKAPIL@GMAIL.COM)(9990286407)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM, RIKKSGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
INFO@UPSCALELEGAL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RASHI SURI AND ADITYA CHOPRA()(8882440743)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL(GOELKAPIL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-16775/2025 
CM APPL. 68908/2025 

NATIONAL INFORMATICS CENTRE  
V/s M/S TRIG DETECTIVES PVT LTD AND ORS. 
  

SIDDHARTHA SHANKAR RAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTHA SHANKAR 
RAY(SIDDHARTHASHANKARRAY23@GMAIL.COM)(9650580863)(PETITIONER) 
A JOSHI(AJOSHI@TRIGGROUP.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

43 W.P.(C)-12409/2018 
CM APPL. 10441/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 8186/2019 
W.P.(C) 3530/2021 
W.P.(C) 8472/2019 
W.P.(C) 1640/2021 

RUPALI JAIN AND ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

SRINIVASAN RAMASWAMY, 
NANDADEVI DEKA, GAURANG KANTH, 
FEBIN MATHEW VARGHESE, 
NANDADEVI DEKA, NIDHI RAMAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SRINIVASAN RAMASWAMY()(8750541571)(PETITIONER) 
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SRINIVASAN 
RAMASWAMY(RAMASWAMY.SRINIVASAN@OUTLOOK.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SRINIVASAN RAMASWAMY(CONTACT@KRADVOCATE.IN)(8750541571)(PETITIONER) 
NDMC(CLO-NDMC@MCD.NIC.IN)(9212504099)(RESPONDENT) 
NANADADEVI DEKA(NANADADEVIDEKA@GMAIL.COM)(8130788166)(RESPONDENT) 
KAADAMBARI SINGH(UCOL@UCOLINDIA.COM)(9811111892)(RESPONDENT) 
FEBIN MATHEW VARGHESE(FEB_MATT@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9953418874)(RESPONDENT) 
FEBIN MATHEW VARGHESE(FEB_MATT@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9953418874)(PETITIONER) 
NANDADEVI DEKA(NANDADEVIDEKA@GMAIL.COM)(8130788166)(RESPONDENT) 
NIDHI RAMAN(NIDHIRAMAN.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9555672532)(RESPONDENT) 

44 W.P.(C)-8186/2019 
CM APPL. 33929/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 12409/2018 

SANJEEV CHOPRA AND ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

SHIKHAR KHARE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIKHAR KHARE()(8750541571)(PETITIONER) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-8472/2019 
CM APPL. 34928/2019 

RADIL TULI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

SHIKHAR KHARE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIKHAR KHARE()(8750541571)(PETITIONER) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-1640/2021 
CM APPL. 4692/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 3530/2021 
W.P.(C) 12409/2018 
W.P.(C) 8186/2019 
W.P.(C) 8472/2019 

MRS MINU SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

AKSHYA DEV, AKSHYA DEV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPEIKA KALIA AND KAPISH SETH AND MRITYUNJAI 
SINGH(MRITYUNJAI91@GMAIL.COM)(7798017899)(PETITIONER) 
AKSHYADEV(AKSHAYLEGAL7@GMAIL.COM)(8010027505)(PETITIONER) 
 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
DELHI(SANJIVSAGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9811016162)(RESPONDENT) 
ROBIN RATNAKAR DAVID(DAVID@DUAASSOCIATES.COM)(9810250404)(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 W.P.(C)-3530/2021 
CM APPL. 10684/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 12409/2018 
W.P.(C) 8472/2019 

VIJAY SANGHI & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SRINIVASAN RAMASWAMY, 
SRINIVASAN RAMASWAMY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SRINIVASANRAMASWAMY(SRINIVASAN@KRADVOCATES.IN)(8750541571)(PETITIONER) 
SHIKHAR KHARE(SRINIVASAN@KRADVOCATES.IN)(8750541571)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
DR RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(8920952108)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL SAHA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9911999547)(RESPONDENT) 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 W.P.(C)-13196/2021 
CM APPL. 72314/2025 

ANOOP GEORGE CHAUDHARI  
V/s STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH 
  

MOHIT KUMAR, SARAD KUMAR 
SINGHANIA, BHARAT SINGH, SUNNY 
CHOUDHARY, HARMEET SINGH 
RUPRAH 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 2:30PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHIT KUMAR 
HUKUMCHAND(MOHITKHUKUMCHAND@GMAIL.COM)(9818776375)(PETITIONER) 
RESCM(RESCM-MP@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT(MOHITKHUKUMCHAND@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
SARAD KUMAR(ADVOCATESARAD@GMAIL.COM)(9818109611)(RESPONDENT) 
BHARAT SINGH(ADVBHARATSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9811507011)(PETITIONER) 
SUNNY CHOUDHARY(SUNNYSWAROOP@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9911706606)(PETITIONER) 
HARMEET SINGH 
RUPRAH(HARMEETRUPRAH@GMAIL.COM)(9999439109)(RESPONDENT) 
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PART-HEARD MATTERS(CONNECTED) 

49 W.P.(C)-10788/2025 
CM APPL. 44573/2025 
CM APPL. 49808/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 11684/2025 
W.P.(C) 11684/2025 
W.P.(C) 12091/2025 
W.P.(C) 12363/2025 
W.P.(C) 12780/2025 
W.P.(C) 11106/2025 
W.P.(C) 11172/2025 
W.P.(C) 14768/2025 
W.P.(C) 12044/2025 

T SURYANARAYANA REDDY  
V/s NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA 
  

ANGAD MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S. RAM BABU, ANGAD MEHTA, ACHALA KUMAR, 
ARSH(ANGAD@AMEHTA.CO.IN)(9560956484)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA, KARTIKEY 
YADAV(VENTUSLEGAL.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM, 
GARGMUDIT@NHAI.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
S RAM BABU, ANGAD , ACHAL(ANGAD@AMEHTA.CO.IN)(9560956484)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SK(ADVSKOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH(ADVSKOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

50 W.P.(C)-11106/2025 
CM APPL. 45719/2025 
CM APPL. 50560/2025 
CM APPL. 50561/2025 
CM APPL. 59395/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 11684/2025 
W.P.(C) 14768/2025 
W.P.(C) 12091/2025 
W.P.(C) 12780/2025 
W.P.(C) 11172/2025 

M/S AK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
V/s NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHOITY OF INDIA 
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN & ANR. 
  

PARMOD KUMAR KALIRANA, AMITA 
SACHDEVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARMOD KALIRANA, AMAYA VAID, MANISH 
CHOUDHARY(PARMODKALIRANA@GMAIL.COM)(8054444639)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA, NAMIT 
SAXENA(ADVSKOFFICE@GMAIL.COM, 
NAMITSAXENAOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AMITA SACHDEVA(ADV.AMITASACHDEVA@GMAIL.COM)(9958632902)(PETITIONER) 

 

51 W.P.(C)-11172/2025 
CM APPL. 51854/2025 
CM APPL. 59731/2025 
CM APPL. 68537/2025 
CM APPL. 13686/2026 

M/S AK CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA & ANR. 
  

PARMOD KUMAR KALIRANA, SHRIYA 
CHANDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARMOD KALIRANA(PARMODKALIRANA@GMAIL.COM)(8054444639)(PETITIONER) 
NAMITA SAXENA(NAMITASAXENAOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
ASHARMA(OFFICE@ASHARMA.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PARMOD KALIRANA(PARMODKALIRANA@GMAIL.COM)(8054198621)(PETITIONER) 
ASHA(OFFICE@ASHARMA.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SHRIYA CHANDA(SHRIYACHANDA27@GMAIL.COM)(9873369728)(PETITIONER) 

 

52 W.P.(C)-11684/2025 
CM APPL. 47829/2025 
CM APPL. 50506/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 12091/2025 
W.P.(C) 12339/2025 
W.P.(C) 12363/2025 
W.P.(C) 12780/2025 
W.P.(C) 10788/2025 

M/S SPC INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA THROUGH CHAIRMAIN & ANR. 
  

PARMOD KUMAR KALIRANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARMOD KALIRANA, AMAYA VAID, MANSH 
CHOUDHRY(PARMODKALIRANA@GMAIL.COM)(8054444639)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA, NAMIT 
SAXENA(ADVSKOFFICE@GMAIL.COM, 
NAMITSAXENAOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 



13.03.2026                                                                                                                                      ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

169 

 

PARMODKALIRANA(PARMODKALIRANA@GMAIL.COM)(8054444639)(PETITIONER) 
NAMIT(NAMITSAXENAOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SK(ADVSKOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

53 W.P.(C)-12044/2025 
CM APPL. 49219/2025 

R K JAIN INFRA PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
  

AMAN NAQVI, NAMIT SAXENA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MR. AMAN NAQVI(OFFICEOFAMANNAQVI@GMAIL.COM)(7524814779)(PETITIONER) 
MR. AMAN NAQVI(OFFICEOFAMANNAQVI@GMAIL.COM)(7524814779)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA(RODELHI@NHAI.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA(RODELHI@NHAI.ORG, 
ADVSKOFFICE@GMAIL.COM, OFFICE@MBCHAMBERS.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
S K OFFICE(ADVSKOFFICE@GMAIL.COM, 
OFFICE@MBCHAMBERS.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NAMIT SAXENA(NAMITSAXENAOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(8527189238)(RESPONDENT) 

 

54 W.P.(C)-12091/2025 
CM APPL. 49370/2025 
CM APPL. 52709/2025 
CM APPL. 61818/2025 

M/S MAA NARMADA TRADERS  
V/s NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN & ANR. 
  

PARMOD KUMAR KALIRANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARMOD KALIRANA(PARMODKALIRANA@GMAIL.COM)(8054444639)(PETITIONER) 
S K OFFICE(ADVSKOFFICE@GMAIL.COM, 
NAMITSAXENAOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 W.P.(C)-12363/2025 
CM APPL. 50445/2025 

M/S ANIL KUMAR SHUKLA   
V/s NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN & ANR. 
  

PARMOD KUMAR KALIRANA, 
SHANTANU SAGAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARMOD KALIRANA(PARMODKALIRANA@GMAIL.COM)(8054444639)(PETITIONER) 
MR. NAMIT SAXENA(NAMITSAXENAOFFICE@GMAIL.COM, 
ADVSKOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SHANTANU SAGAR(SHANTANUSAGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9999414000)(RESPONDENT) 

 

56 W.P.(C)-12780/2025 
CM APPL. 52187/2025 

ASHISH AGARWAL  
V/s NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN & ANR. 
  

PARMOD KUMAR KALIRANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAMOD KALIRANA(PARMODKALIRANA@GMAIL.COM)(8054444639)(PETITIONER) 
NAMIT SAXENA(NAMITSAXENAOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VENTUSLEGAL(VENTUSLEGAL.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SK OFFICE(ADVSKOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

57 W.P.(C)-14768/2025 
CM APPL. 60781/2025 
CM APPL. 72953/2025 

BHOLANATH RAJPATI SHUKLA  
V/s NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA 
  

SHREYA SETHI, ANIRUDH BHATIA, 
NAMIT SAXENA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIRUDH BHATIA AND SHREYA 
SETHI(ANIRUDHBHATIA13@GMAIL.COM)(9871877755)(PETITIONER) 
S K OFFICE(RODELHI@NHAI.ORG, ADVSKOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SHREYA SETHI(SHREYASETHI093@GMAIL.COM)(9818666566)(PETITIONER) 
SK(ADVSKOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NAMIT SAXENA(NAMITSAXENAOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(8527189238)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 

58 W.P.(C)-4010/2021 SUBHASH KHANDELWAL  
V/s MAX BUPA HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY 
LIMITED & ANR. 
  

MRINAL KANWAR, ABHISHEK NANDA, 
AKSHIT NARULA 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 12:00 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUBHASH KHANDELWAL(KANWAR.MRINAL@GMAIL.COM)(9654045061)(RESPONDENT) 
MRINAL KANWAR(KANWAR.MRINAL@GMAIL.COM)(9654045061)(PETITIONER) 
MAX BUPA HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY 
LIMITED(CUSTOMERCARE@MAXBUPA.COM)(1142919700)(PETITIONER) 
INSURANCE REGULATORY AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA(IRDANDRO@IRDAI.GOV.IN)(1123444400)(PETITIONER) 
MAXBUPA(CUSTOMERCARE@MAXBUPA.COM, GRO@MAXBUPA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
IRDANDRO(IRDANDRO@IRDAI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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ABHISHEK 
NANDA(ABHISHEKNANDA_LAWYER@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9971613570)(RESPONDENT) 
AKSHIT NARULA(NARULAAKSHIT1234@GMAIL.COM)(9717012825)(RESPONDENT) 

TOP OF THE BOARD(CONNECTED MATTERS) 

59 W.P.(C)-1021/2016 
CM APPL. 4449/2016 
CM APPL. 4263/2017 

LAKSH VIR SINGH YADAV  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

ROHIT MADAN & AKASH VAJPAI, 
RASHI PUNIA, MANISH KR MISHRA, 
RAJAT SINGH, NEELAM, ROHIT 
MADAN, NEEL ANJAN MASON, 
JAWAHAR RAJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEEL ANJAN MASON(NEEL.MASON@MASON.CO.IN)(9810812777)(RESPONDENT) 
JAWAHAR RAJA(OFFICE.JAWAHARRAJA@GMAIL.COM)(9810639608)(RESPONDENT) 

 

60 W.P.(C)-3918/2021 
CM APPL. 19941/2021 

JORAWER SINGH MUNDY @ JORAWAR SINGH 
MUNDY  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SANJAY KUMAR, MAMTA RANI, 
JAWAHAR RAJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR(ADVSKRMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9871645985)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAYKUMAR(ADVSKRMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(8860113147)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
GOOGLE INDIA PVT. LTD.(REMOVALS@GOOGLE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
IKANOON SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT PVT. 
LTD.(API@INDIANKANOON.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VLEX.IN(SUPPORT@VLEX.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTARANI(MAMTA@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(PETITIONER) 
INTTL(MAMTA@INTTLADVOCATE.COM)(9502321779)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
KR MISHRA(ADVSKRMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAWAHAR RAJA(OFFICE.JAWAHARRAJA@GMAIL.COM)(9810639608)(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 

 

61 W.P.(C)-6790/2021 
CM APPL. 21682/2024 

ASHUTOSH KAUSHIK  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

AKSHAT BAJPAI, SHAHRUKH EJAZ, 
MAMTA RANI, SHAHRUKH EJAZ, 
MRINAL BHARTI, SHIVA LAKSHMI, 
BIRENDRA KUMAR MISHRA, RISHI 
KUMAR AWSTHI, SAHIL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSHAT BAJPAI AND ISHANEE 
SHARMA(BAJPAIAKSHAT@GMAIL.COM)(7985177435)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SUPPORT(SUPOORT-IN@GOOGLE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHUTOSH, AKSHAT BAJPAI(ASHUTOSH.KAUSHIK07@GMAIL.COM, 
ADVOCATEAKSHATBAJPAI@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SHAHRUKH EJAZ(SHAHRUKHEJAZ@HOTMAIL.COM)(7838390214)(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 
SHAHRUKH EJAZ(SHAHRUKHEJAZ@HOTMAIL.COM)(7838390214)(PETITIONER) 
MRINAL BHARTI(BHARTIMRINAL@HOTMAIL.COM)(8527099904)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVA LAKSHMI(SHIVALAKSHMI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM)(9818054806)(PETITIONER) 
BIRENDRA KUMAR MISHRA(B.ADV.1975@GMAIL.COM)(9650010789)(PETITIONER) 
RISHI KUMAR AWSTHI(NABIHASAN48@GMAIL.COM)(8527606415)(RESPONDENT) 
SAHIL (ADVSAHIL2016@GMAIL.COM)(9910837060)(PETITIONER) 

 

62 W.P.(C)-8209/2021 SHEKHAR SINGH JADAUN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

FURKAN AHMED, HIMANSHU VIJ, 
MAMTA RANI, JAWAHAR RAJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FURKAN AHMED(FURKAN9891@GMAIL.COM)(8368450428)(PETITIONER) 
FURKAN AHMED(FURKAN9891@GMAIL.COM)(8368450428)(PETITIONER) 
THE WEBMASTER, INDIAN 
KANOON(WEBMASTER@INDIANKANOON.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
 
HIMANSHU VIJ(HIMANSHUVIJ11@GMAIL.COM)(9910600266)(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 
JAWAHAR RAJA(OFFICE.JAWAHARRAJA@GMAIL.COM)(9810639608)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

 

mailto:OFFICE.JAWAHARRAJA@GMAIL.COM)(9810639608)(RESPONDENT)
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63 W.P.(C)-8557/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 12620/2021 

JAIDEEP MIRCHANDANI & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF 
COMMUNICATION AND IT & ORS. 
  

AMAN VACHHER, MAMTA RANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN VACHHER(ADVVACCHER@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9711089214)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 

 

64 W.P.(C)-12620/2021 MOHAMMED UMAR ASHRAFI   
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY OF 
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING & ORS. 
  

RAJESH RAI, MAMTA RANI, KHAITAN 
& CO., SARANSH JAIN, ANKUR VATS, 
JIVESH KUMAR TIWARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH RAI(INFO@RRLEGAL.IN)(9810573041)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 
KHAITAN & CO. (COURTCLERK.DEL@KHAITANCO.COM)(9811182853)(RESPONDENT) 
SARANSH JAIN (JAINSARANSH19@GMAIL.COM)(9891116807)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR VATS(ANKURVATS3108@GMAIL.COM)(9654988185)(RESPONDENT) 
JIVESH KUMAR TIWARI(JIVESH1872@GMAIL.COM)(9811612855)(RESPONDENT) 

 

65 W.P.(C)-11553/2021 
CM APPL. 35651/2021 

ATUL DIKSHIT  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

TUSHARIKA MATTOO, TUSHARIKA 
MATTOO, HIMANSHU VIJ, MAMTA 
RANI, JAWAHAR RAJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHRI SINGH AND SAYALI KADU(SHRISINGH@DELAW.IN)(9871115581)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
APAC CORP ORG(APAC-CORPORG.SC@GOOGLE.COM, 
API@INDIANKANOON.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HIMANSHU VIJ(HIMANSHUVIJ11@GMAIL.COM)(9910600266)(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 
JAWAHAR RAJA(OFFICE.JAWAHARRAJA@GMAIL.COM)(9810639608)(RESPONDENT) 

 

66 W.P.(C)-14360/2021 
CM APPL. 45255/2021 
CM APPL. 2897/2022 
CM APPL. 59113/2023 

ANTRIKSH JOHRI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

YOGESH BHARDWAJ, MAMTA RANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJA SAXENA(BHARDWAJYOGESH83@GMAIL.COM)(9350105034)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SUPORT IN GOOGLE(SUPORT-IN@GOOGLE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 

 

67 W.P.(C)-1671/2022 
CM APPL. 4805/2022 

MOLEESHA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

AMIT GEORGE, MAMTA RANI, RAHUL 
SAGAR SAHAY, JAWAHAR RAJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT GEORGE(AMITGEORGE@OUTLOOK.COM)(9910524364)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
INDIAN KANOON(WEBMASTER@INDIANKANOON.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
R(SUPPORT-IN@GOOGLE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL SAGAR 
SAHAY(RAHUL.SAHAY@SAHAYCHAMBERS.COM)(9958867445)(PETITIONER) 
JAWAHAR RAJA(OFFICE.JAWAHARRAJA@GMAIL.COM)(9810639608)(RESPONDENT) 

 

68 W.P.(C)-8658/2022 
CM APPL. 26071/2022 

DHAWAL KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

PANKAJ MEHTA, MAMTA RANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MR. PANKAJ MEHTA AND MR. R K MEHTA(PANKAJ@FORTUNELEGAL.IN, JSCPG-
MHA@NIC.IN, IGHQRS@ITBP.GOV.IN)(9811253529)(PETITIONER) 
PRESS COUNCIL OF INDIA(PCI@ALPHA.NIC.IN, PDG-PIB@NIC.IN, 
VERMA.KAMLA@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 
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69 W.P.(C)-11372/2022 
CM APPL. 33466/2022 

MR. SATINDER SINGH BHASIN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

APOORV AGARWAL, MAMTA RANI, 
ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH, AJIT 
WARRIER 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASV LAGAL LLP(APOORV@CJALAW.IN)(420524375)(PETITIONER) 
TWITTER INDIA(GRIEVANCE-OFFICER-IN@TWITTER.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YOU TUBE(LEGAL@SUPPORT.YOUTUBE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
YOU TUBE INDIA(SUPPORT-IN@GOOGLE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOOGLE INDIA PVT. LTD(APAC-
CORPORG.CS@GOOGLE.COM)(8067218000)(RESPONDENT) 
TWITTER INC(GRIEVANCE-OFFICER-IN@TWITTER.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
REGISTERED OFFICIAL ADDRESS (DATA-ACCESS-REQUETS@GOOGLE.COM, 
)()(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK KUMAR 
SINGH(KUMAR06ABHISHEK@GMAIL.COM)(9910129033)(RESPONDENT) 
AJIT WARRIER(AJIT.WARRIER@AMSSHARDUL.COM)(9810098339)(RESPONDENT) 

 

70 W.P.(C)-12567/2022 
CM APPL. 38058/2022 

DR. ASHOK KUMAR CHOUDHARY  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

SANJAY VASHISHTHA, MAMTA RANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY 
VASHISHTHA(S.VASHISHTAH@OXFORDALUMNI.ORG)(9999753811)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 

 

71 W.P.(C)-2134/2023 
CM APPL. 8060/2023 

DR. ISHWARPRASAD GILADA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

ROHIT ANIL RATHI, MAMTA RANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHIT RATHI(ROHITANILRATHI@GMAIL.COM)(8587907189)(PETITIONER) 
PRESS COUNCIL OF INDIA(PCIBPPLEVY@GMAIL.COM, PDG-PIB@NIC.IN, SUPPORT-
IN@GOOGLE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 

 

72 W.P.(C)-2353/2023 SANJEEV SEHGAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ROBERT JOHN, MAMTA RANI, PIYUSH 
BERIWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROBERT JOHN(NIPUN.SHARMA2009@GMAIL.COM)(8448207523)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(PCIBPP@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMED MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 
PIYUSH BERIWAL(BERIWAL.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9910396352)(RESPONDENT) 

 

73 W.P.(C)-4094/2023 
CM APPL. 15925/2023 

SHAKTINIDHI BAKHSHI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

TARA NARULA, MAMTA RANI, 
JAWAHAR RAJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARA NARULA(TARA@NARULAANDASSOCIATES.COM)(9810037337)(PETITIONER) 
WEBMASTER(WEBMASTER@INDIAKANOON.COM, API@INDIAKANOON.COM, 
WEBMASTER@MEITY.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SUPPORT(SUPPORT-IN@GOOGLE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 
JAWAHAR RAJA(OFFICE.JAWAHARRAJA@GMAIL.COM)(9810639608)(RESPONDENT) 

 

74 W.P.(C)-5400/2023 
CM APPL. 21149/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 9824/2023 

SK  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

PRASHANT DIWAN, MAMTA RANI, 
JAWAHAR RAJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASHAT DIWAN(ADVDIWANS@GMAIL.COM)(9811937371)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 
JAWAHAR RAJA(OFFICE.JAWAHARRAJA@GMAIL.COM)(9810639608)(RESPONDENT) 
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75 W.P.(C)-9824/2023 
CM APPL. 37746/2023 
CM APPL. 37747/2023 
CM APPL. 27142/2024 

D G  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SATYAM THAREJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATYAM THAREJA(OFFICE@TNCLAW.IN)(9711097015)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
INDIAN KANOON(API@INDIANKANOON.COM, ANU@BAGAI.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

76 W.P.(C)-5608/2023 
CM APPL. 21997/2023 

MR. SJ .  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

PRASHANT KATARA, ABHISHEK 
KUMAR SINGH, MAMTA RANI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASHANT KATRA(GSHIVAM92@GMAIL.COM)(9818594244)(PETITIONER) 
SUPPORT(SUPPORT-IN@GOOGLE.COM, SANDRA.NAZ@EXPRESSINDIA.COM, 
COORDINATION@ANIIN.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MENAFN(PR@MENAFN.COM, IN-COSEC12OC@VERIZONMEDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TIME GROUP(CORPORATE.SECRETARIAL@TIMESGROUP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
PALLAVI(PALLAVI@BARANDBENCH.COM, VIOLETPER@GMAIL.COM, 
SOCIAL@TEZTARRAR.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK KUMAR 
SINGH(KUMAR06ABHISHEK@GMAIL.COM)(9910129033)(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 

 

77 W.P.(C)-13461/2023 
CM APPL. 53143/2023 

RAKESH KUMAR TIWARY  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

AAKARSHAN ADITYA, MAMTA RANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AAKARSHAN ADITYA(KAUSHIK.SATISH77@GMAIL.COM)(9971060333)(PETITIONER) 
GLOBAL BROADCAST(EDITOR@NEWS18INDIA.COM, 
FEEDBACK@INDIANEXPRESS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CRICKET ADDICTOR(ENQUIRY@CRICKETADDICTOR.COM, 
FEEDBACK@NDTV.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
IE ONLINE MEDIA(USERFEEDBACK@INDIANEXPRESS.COM, FEEDBACK@NDTV.COM, 
FEEDBAKC@THEPRINT.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOOGLE(REMOVALS@GOOGLE.COM, 
RAJESHKUMAR@NEWINDIANEXPRESS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
IDPL(LEGAL.IDPL@INDIA.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, LITIGATION-
IN@GOOGLE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ATHLETICO ROYAAL(INFO@KRAGBUZZ.COM, 
SPORTSOCLOCKSOCIAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEW INDIAN EXPRESS(WRITETOUS@NEWINDIANEXPRESS.COM, 
RAJV@ABPNETWORK.COM, ENQUIRY@CRICKETADDICTOR.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, WEBMASTER@MEITY.GOV.IN, SUPPORT-
IN@GOOGLE.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 

 

78 W.P.(C)-15523/2023 
CM APPL. 62165/2023 
CM APPL. 12064/2026 
WITH W.P.(C) 1021/2016 

SHAMSHER GURJUR & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

LAXMAN, MRINAL BHARTI, MRINAL 
BHARTI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV SHARMA LAW OFFICES()(9968135256)(PETITIONER) 
ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING DELHI 
POLICE(SPLCP.EOW@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
MRINAL BHARTI(BHARTIMRINAL@HOTMAIL.COM)(8527099904)(PETITIONER) 

 

79 W.P.(C)-16447/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 1021/2016 

NARESH KUMAR JANOO  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

AKSHAY MALOO, MAMTA RANI, 
TISHAMPATI SEN, DIVYAM SHARMA, 
SHAHRUKH EJAZ, VIVEK SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT S KUMAR(LAW.BHARAT@GMAIL.COM)(9818357161)(PETITIONER) 
NDTV, TIMES INTERNET, AMAR UJALA(LEGAL@NDTV.COM, 
GRIEVANCE.IT@TIMESINTERNET.IN, CS@AMARUJALA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS(WEBMASTER@MEITY.GOV.IN, SUPPORT-
IN@GOOGLE.COM, ASHISH.SABHARWAL@INTODAY.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 
TISHAMPATI SEN(TISHAMPATI.SEN@GMAIL.COM)(9910119388)(RESPONDENT) 
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DIVYAM SHARMA(ADV.DIVYAMSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9407474939)(PETITIONER) 
SHAHRUKH EJAZ(SHAHRUKHEJAZ@HOTMAIL.COM)(7838390214)(RESPONDENT) 
VIVEK SINGH(ADVOCATEVIVEKSINGH1@GMAIL.COM)(9811097145)(PETITIONER) 

80 W.P.(C)-16476/2023 
CM APPL. 66342/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 6695/2024 
W.P.(C) 13192/2024 
W.P.(C) 2887/2025 

HH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

VIKAS CHHABRA, MAMTA RANI, 
DIVYANSH TIWARI, JAWAHAR RAJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS (CHHABRAVIKAS440@GMAIL.COM)(965056624)(PETITIONER) 
VIKAS CHHABRA & ASSOCIATES (CHHABRAVIKAS440@GMAIL.COM 
)(965056624)(PETITIONER) 
VIKAS CHHABRA ADN 
ASSOCIATES(CHHABRAVIKAS440@GMAIL.COM)(965056624)(PETITIONER) 
STATE & OTHERS(SUBSCRIPTION@LIVELAW.IN, SUMIT.PANDE@DECCANHERALD.CO.IN, 
DJA@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE & OTHERS(SUPREMECOURT@NIC.IN, HCBOM.MAH@NIC.IN, RG@UP.NIC.IN, DJ-
KAMRUP@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE & OTHERS(API@INDIANKANOON.COM, SUPPORT@CASEMINE.COM, 
SUPPORT@LAWCANVAS.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE & OTHERS(SUPPORT@YUMPU.COM, INFO@SHONEEKAPOOR.COM, 
INFO@LAWYERSERVICES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE & OTHERS(SALES@LAWYERSERVICES.IN, CONTACT@LAWINSIDER.IN, 
SUPPORT@ANYFLIP.)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE & OTHERS(INFO@LATESTLAWS.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
ANU@BAGAI.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE & OTHERS(HELPDESKLONDON@VLEX.COM, LAWWEB53@GMAI.COM, 
INFO@LIVELAW.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE & OTHERS(ADMN@CJA.GOV.IN, CONTACT@LAWOFFICEONLINE.IN, 
HELLO@VLEX.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE & OTHERS(SAJIKODUVATH@GMAIL.COM, 
UPASANACHAUHAN411@GMAIL.COM)(7838146406)(RESPONDENT) 
STATE & OTHERS(HELLOCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM, CONTACT@LAWDADI.IN, 
HANSCHANDA111@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VAKIL SEARCH()(7200365365)(RESPONDENT) 
DIVOCRE LAWYERS IN DELHI()(9999318690)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
STATE & OTHERS(PRITHWISHGANGULI@GMAIL.COM)(9903016246)(RESPONDENT) 
STATE & OTHERS(NARAO@MICROSOFT.COM, SUPPORT-IN@GOOGLE.COM, 
SUPPORT.IN@GOOGLE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE & OTHERS(VIKASNIJ15@GMAIL.COM, INFO@DAAMAN.ORG, 
CONTACTUS@REDDYANDREDDY.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE & OTHERS(INFO@LAWBEAT.IN, INFO@THE-LAWS.COM, JA@ASSAM.GOV.IN, 
ANNIE.DUNSTER@IAFL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 
DIVYANSH TIWARI(ADV.DIVYANSHTIWARI@GMAIL.COM)(7303059609)(RESPONDENT) 
JAWAHAR RAJA(OFFICE.JAWAHARRAJA@GMAIL.COM)(9810639608)(RESPONDENT) 

 

81 W.P.(C)-13192/2024 
CM APPL. 55091/2024 
CM APPL. 55092/2024 
CM APPL. 57965/2024 
CM APPL. 71767/2024 

MR. X  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

NEHA RATHI, KHAITAN & CO., VARUN 
PATHAK, MAMTA RANI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEHA RATHI(LAWYERKAJALGIRI@GMAIL.COM)(8860867102)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA, MEITY, GOOGLE(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SECRETARY@MEITY.GOV.IN, 
SUPPORT-IN@GOOGLE.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
FB GO INDIA, SUPPORT(FBGOINDIA@SUPPORT.FACEBOOK.COM, SUPPORT@X.COM, 
INDIACC1@MICROSOFT.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
YAHOO(DISPUTES@YAHOOINC.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN PATHAK(VARUN.PATHAK@VARUNPATHAK.COM)(9818990029)(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT)
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82 W.P.(C)-6695/2024 
CM APPL. 52989/2024 
CM APPL. 71778/2024 

PRITAM ASHOK SADAPHULE  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RAKESH TANEJA, ABHISHEK KUMAR 
SINGH, MAMTA RANI, PRIYANSH 
KOHLI, JAWAHAR RAJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKESH TANEJA(TANEJALAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9810168120)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOOGLE INDIA PRIVATE LTD(REMOVALS@GOOGLE.COM, 
IN.YAHOO.GRIVEANCE.OFFICER@YAHOOINC.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GOOGLE INDIA PRIVATE LTD(REMOVALS@GOOGLE.COM, 
GRIEVANCEOFFICER@MICROSOFT.COM, 
YAHOO.GRIEVANCE.OFFICER@YAH)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV KUMAR(SJKUMAR@LULTHRA.COM)(9810306834)(PETITIONER) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 
PRIYANSH KOHLI(PRIYANSHKOHLI18809@GMAIL.COM)(7987503554)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK KUMAR 
SINGH(KUMAR06ABHISHEK@GMAIL.COM)(9910129033)(RESPONDENT) 
PRIYANSH KOHLI(PRIYANSHKOHLI18809@GMAIL.COM)(7987503554)(RESPONDENT) 
JAWAHAR RAJA(OFFICE.JAWAHARRAJA@GMAIL.COM)(9810639608)(RESPONDENT) 

 

83 W.P.(C)-2887/2025 
CM APPL. 16505/2025 

X  
V/s Y & ORS. 
  

KUMAR SAMEER, GARIMELLA 
VENKATA SURYA JAGANNADHA RAO, 
MAMTA RANI, JAWAHAR RAJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR SAMEER(KSAMEERLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9818748731)(PETITIONER) 
BISHWAJIT DUBEY, RADHIKA ARORA, UNION OF 
INDIA(BISHWAJITDUBEY@BISHWAJITDUBEY.COM, RADHIKA.ARORA21@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1142492525)(RESPONDENT) 
GOOGLE, TIMESGROUP, EDITOR JI(SUPPORT-IN@GOOGLE.COM, 
TOIEDITORIAL@TIMESGROUP.COM, INFO@EDITORJI.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ETV BHARAT, HT DIGITAL(GRIEVANCE@ETVBHARAT.COM, GRIEVANCE@HTDIGITAL.IN, 
LEGAL@NDTV.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NDTV, INTODAY, THE QUINT, THE HINDU(LEGAL@NDTV.COM, 
ALLIANCES@INTODAY.COM, EDITOR@THEQUINT.COM, 
DPO@THEHINDU.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HINDUSTAN TIMES, ZEE MEDIA(PRIVACYMANAGER@HINDUSTANTIMES.COM, 
RESPONSE@ZEEMEDIA.ESSELGROUP.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DAILY PIONEER, VIVEK SHUKLA, MOHIT(EDITOPED@DAILYPIONEER.COM, 
VIVEK.SHUKLA@PSUWATCH.COM, MOHIT@REPUBLICWORLD.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
INDIAN KANOON, TIMES GROUP, ZEE MEDIA(WEBMASTER@INDIANKANOON.COM, 
DPO@TIMESGROUP.COM, ZMCL@ZEEMEDIA.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SALES INDIA(SALES@INDIA.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GARIMELLA VENKATA SURYA JAGANNADHA 
RAO(JR@GARIMELLAWS.IN)(8008747488)(PETITIONER) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 
JAWAHAR RAJA(OFFICE.JAWAHARRAJA@GMAIL.COM)(9810639608)(RESPONDENT) 

 

84 W.P.(C)-3687/2024 
CM APPL. 15177/2024 

AK & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

CHANDRA PRAKASH MALIK, RISHABH 
KUMAR, MAMTA RANI, JAWAHAR 
RAJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
C P MALIK AND RASHMI SINGH(CPMALIK1@GMAIL.COM)(9212057049)(PETITIONER) 
ANU(ANU@BAGAI.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(SUPPORT-IN@GOOGLE.COM, API@INDIANKANOON.COM, 
SUPPORT@CASEMINE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RISHABH 
KUMAR(RISHABHKUMAR.NLCPUNE@GMAIL.COM)(7777051125)(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 
JAWAHAR RAJA(OFFICE.JAWAHARRAJA@GMAIL.COM)(9810639608)(RESPONDENT) 

 

85 W.P.(C)-6047/2024 X AND ANR  
V/s REGISTRAR GENERAL DELHI HIGH COURT 
AND OTHERS 
  

ZEBA KHAIR, AMIT SINGH, MAMTA 
RANI, JAWAHAR RAJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GEETA VERMA(ADVOCATEGEETAVERMA@GMAIL.COM)(9868250860)(PETITIONER) 
ANU BAGAI(ANU@BAGAI.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANU BAGAI(ANU@BAGAI.CO.IN, RGA.DHC@NIC.IN, WEBMASTER@MEITY.GOV.IN, 
MOIB@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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REGISTRAR GENERAL DELHI HIGH COURT(SUPPORT-IN@GOOGLE.COM, 
SUPPORT@INSTAGRAM.COM, 
FBGOINDIA@SUPPORT.FACEBOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
REGISTRAR GENERAL DELHI HIGH COURT(ONLINE@DECCANMAIL.COM, 
CARE@ETPRIME.COM, INFO@TIMESNOW.TV)()(RESPONDENT) 
FACE BOOK(RECORDS@FACEBOOK.COM, MURALI@BARANDHBENCH.COM, 
INFO@OPINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
REGISTRAR GENERAL DELHI HIGH 
COURT(PRIYANKO.MUKHERJEE@HINDUSTANTIMES.COM, 
GRIEVANCE.TOI@TIMESINTERNET.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
REGISTRAR GENERAL DELHI HIGH COURT(CARETODAY@INTODAY.COM, 
FEEDBACK@INDIANEXPRESS.COM, INFO@DECCANMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
REGISTRAR GENERAL DELHI HIGH COURT(EDITOR@VERDICTUM.IN, 
INFO@SUPREMETODAY.AI, CONTACT@VOICEFORMEINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
REGISTRAR GENERAL DELHI HIGH COURT(INDIA-CORP.CS@TWITTER.COM, 
PALLAVI@BARANDBENCH.COM, ADITYA@BARANDBENCH.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
REGISTRAR GENERAL DELHI HIGH COURT(GRIEVANCE@HTDIGITAL.IN, 
JAIDEEP.DAHIYA@HINDUSTANTIMES.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
EDITOR IWMBUZZ(ADIN@STARSUNFOLDED.COM, WRITETOTRUTHINDIA@GMAIL.COM, 
BOLLYYMAYAPURI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
REGISTRAR GENERAL DELHI HIGH COURT(LETTERS@THEHINDU.CO.IN, MAIL@FPJ.CO.IN, 
DELHISTATEMAN@GMAIL.COM, EDITOR@THEQUIN.)()(RESPONDENT) 
INFO TRUESCOOPNEWS(INFO@TRUESCOOPNEWS.COM, TVTALKS1@GMAIL.COM, 
OPERATIONS@TRING.CO.IN,)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPIKA BHARDWAJ(CONTACTDEEPIKABHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM, 
INQUIRIES@ONEINDIA.CO.IN, RICHIPA33@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
REGISTRAR GENERAL DELHI HIGH COURT(INFO@LIVELAW.IN, 
API@INDIANKANOON.COM, SUPPORT@SCCONLINE.COM, 
LAWYERENEWS@GMAIL.)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT SINGH(AMIT.KPALEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9818934544)(PETITIONER) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 
JAWAHAR RAJA(OFFICE.JAWAHARRAJA@GMAIL.COM)(9810639608)(RESPONDENT) 

86 W.P.(C)-7763/2024 
WITH W.P.(C) 9940/2024 

DEEPTI SHARMA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SAGAR SAXENA, MAMTA RANI, 
JAWAHAR RAJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAGAR SAXENA(SAGARNASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9871156571)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 
JAWAHAR RAJA(OFFICE.JAWAHARRAJA@GMAIL.COM)(9810639608)(RESPONDENT) 

 

87 W.P.(C)-9940/2024 P P MADHAVAN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

SHIVANSHU BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVANSHU BHARDWAAJ AND SAVYA 
GARG(CONTACT.SHIVANSHUBHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9958864562)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

88 W.P.(C)-12179/2024 
CM APPL. 50680/2024 
CM APPL. 50681/2024 

PRANAV GUPTA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

CHIRAG AHLUWALIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHIRAG AHLUWALIA(POSTBOX@ASAHNI.CO)(9369857033)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA, I KANOON SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT PVT.LTD, UNION OF 
INDIA(SECRETARY@MEITY.GOV.IN, API@INDIANKANOON.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

89 W.P.(C)-30/2025 
CM APPL. 71/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 1567/2025 

X  
V/s Y 
  

ADITYA AGARWAL, ADITYA AGARWAL, 
MAMTA RANI, JAWAHAR RAJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA AGARWAL(LAWYER.ADITYA19@GMAIL.COM)(7030987335)(PETITIONER) 
 
UNION OF INDIA, RTI PG CELL, WEBMASTER MEITY(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, GC-
RTIPGCELL@MEITY.GOV.IN, WEBMASTER@MEITY.GOV.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
INDIAN KANOON, GOOGLE(WEBMASTER@INDIANKANOON.COM, SUPPORT-
IN@GOOGLE.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA, MEITY(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, GC-RTIPGCELL@MEITY.GOV.IN, 
WEBMASTER@MEITY.GOV.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
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ADITYA AGARWAL(LAWYER.ADITYA19@GMAIL.COM)(7030987335)(PETITIONER) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 
JAWAHAR RAJA(OFFICE.JAWAHARRAJA@GMAIL.COM)(9810639608)(RESPONDENT) 

90 W.P.(C)-1567/2025 
CM APPL. 7657/2025 
CM APPL. 12985/2025 

X  
V/s Y & ORS. 
  

RAHUL KUMAR, ABHISHEK KUMAR 
SINGH, KOCHHAR & CO., NAISARGIKA, 
JAGJIT SINGH SAHNI, SAHIL, MAMTA 
RANI, PUNEET BAJAJ, MRINAL BHARTI, 
POOVAYYA & CO., PRIYANSH KOHLI, 
JAWAHAR RAJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL KUMAR DEBMALYA GANGUI AND SHIVANGI 
SINHA(RAHUL@RKLAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9899909287)(PETITIONER) 
S MARWAH, GCR TIPG CELL, SECY INB, (SMARWAH@MEITY.GOV.IRI, 
GCRTIPGCELL@MEITY.GOV.IN, SECY.INB@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GOOGLE, MICROSOFT(UPPORT-IN@GOOGLE.COM, 
GRIEVANCEOFFICER@MICROSOFT.COM, )(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GRIEVANCE OFFICER, INDIAN 
EXPRESS(IN.YAHOO.GRIEVANCE.OFFICER@YAHOOINC.COM, 
EEDBACK@INDIANEXPRESS.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
INB, ANU BAGAI, RG.DHC(SECY.INB@NIC.IN, ANU@BAGAI.CO.IN, 
RG.DHC@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GRIEVANCE OFFICER(GRIEVANCEOFFICER@MICROSOFT.COM, 
IN.YAHOO.GRIEVANCE.OFFICER@YAHOOINC.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
INDIAN EXPRESS, HT DIGITAL, THE HINDU(FEEDBACK@INDIANEXPRESS.COM, 
GRIEVANCE@HTDIGITAL.IN, DPO@THEHINDU.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
TIMES INTERNET, INFO MACHINE, SCRIBD(GRIEVANCE.TOI@TIMESINTERNET.IN, 
INFO@INFORMACHINE.COM, PRIVACY@SCRIBD.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
THOMSON REUTERS, NDTV, ITV NETWORK(ALEX.MCINTYRE@THOMSONREUTERS.COM, 
LEGAL@NDTV.COM, CORPORATE@ITVNETWORK.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MANOJ SHARMA, DNA LEGAL, INTODAY(MANOI.SHARMA@BSMAIL.IN, 
DNA.LEGAL@DNAINDIA.COM, BUSINESS@INTODAY.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ONE, DOWJONES(GRIEVANCE.OFFICER@ONE.IN, 
DJILOCOMPLIANCE@DOWJONES.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DECCAN HERALD, BLOOMBERG, GULFNEWS(GRIEVANCE@DECCANHERALD.CO.IN, 
PRIVACY@BLOOMBERG.COM, READERS@GULFNEWS.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SNEHA, SAVING WALA, S MARWAH(GREENSNEHA@YAHOO.IN, 
CONTACT@SAVINGWALA.COM, SMARWAH@MEITY.GOV.IRI)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SAVING WALA, SRIVATS KAUSHAL(CONTACT@SAVINGWALA.COM, 
KAUSHAL.SRIVATS@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HT DIGITAL, THE HINDU(GRIEVANCE@HTDIGITAL.IN, PO@THEHINDU.CO.IN, 
DPO@THEHINDU.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
TIMES INTERNNET, INFOR MACHINE(GRIEVANCE.TOI@TIMESINTERNET.IN, 
INFO@INFORMACHINE.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
THOMSON REUTERS, SCRIBD. NDTV(ALEX.MCINTYRE@THOMSONREUTERS.COM, 
PRIVACY@SCRIBD.COM, LEGAL@NDTV.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ITV NETWORK, BS MAIL(CORPORATE@ITVNETWORK.COM, LEGAL@ITVNETWORK.COM, 
BS.LEGAL@BSMAIL.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MANOJ, DNA INDIA, IN TODAY(MANOI.SHARMA@BSMAIL.IN, 
DNA.LEGAL@DNAINDIA.COM, BUSINESS@INTODAY.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ONE, DOWJONES(GRIEVANCE.OFFICER@ONE.IN, INFO@ONE.IN, 
DJILOCOMPLIANCE@DOWJONES.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DOWJONES, DECCAN HEARLD, BLOOMBERG(CRAIG.LINDER@DOWJONES.COM, 
GRIEVANCE@DECCANHERALD.CO.IN, PRIVACY@BLOOMBERG.COM,)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
BLOOMBERG, GULF NEWS, BLOOMBERG(RSHAPIRO30@BLOOMBERG.NET, 
FEEDBACK@GULFNEWS.COM, RSHAPIRO30@BLOOMBERG.NET)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NWL8, NW8, DOC SHARE(GRIEVANCE@NWL8.COM, INVESTORS.NL8@NWL8.COM, 
CONTACT@DOCSHARE.TIPS)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SNEHA, SAVING WALA, INDAIN REAL STATE BOARD(GREENSNEHA@YAHOO.IN, 
CONTACT@SAVINGWALA.COM, 
INFO@INDIANREALESTATEBOARD.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
HINDUSTAN TIMES(PRIVACYMANAGER@HINDUSTANTIMES.COM, 
INVESTOR@HINDUSTANTIMES.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 
NAISARGIKA (JITENDER123SHRMA@GMAIL.COM)(9315161061)(RESPONDENT) 
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ABHISHEK KUMAR 
SINGH(KUMAR06ABHISHEK@GMAIL.COM)(9910129033)(RESPONDENT) 
JAGJIT SINGH SAHNI(JSSAHNI.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9350088666)(PETITIONER) 
SAHIL (ADVSAHIL2016@GMAIL.COM)(9910837060)(PETITIONER) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 
 
PUNEET BAJAJ(BAJAJNBAJAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9811700978)(PETITIONER) 
MRINAL BHARTI(BHARTIMRINAL@HOTMAIL.COM)(8527099904)(RESPONDENT) 

91 W.P.(C)-9929/2025 
CM APPL. 45429/2025 

X  
V/s INDIAN KANOON.ORG AND ORS 
  

CHANDAN SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDAN SHARMA AND KHUSHI 
SHARMA(CHANDANSHARMA.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999431268)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
CHANDAN SHARMA AND KHUSHI 
SHARMA(CHANDANSHARMA.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNIT(AVNIT.SINGH@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SUPREME(SUPPORT@SUPREMETODAY.AI)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

92 W.P.(C)-11714/2025 
CM APPL. 47988/2025 

JASPREET SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  

MANISH KUMAR SINGH, MAMTA RANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT SHARMA(AMITSHARMA1488@YAHOO.COM)(9868306805)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

93 W.P.(C)-11862/2025 MITHILA MURADA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

JAI SHANKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAI SHANKAR AND NANDITA 
RAO(JAI.25KPUC@GMAIL.COM)(7838096941)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

94 W.P.(C)-14696/2025 
CM APPL. 60270/2025 

MNK  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

CHINMAYA SEJWAL, MAMTA RANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHINMAYA SEJWAL(CHINMAYASEJWAL@GMAIL.COM)(9953333559)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
SUPPORT GOOLGEL(SUPPORT-IN@GOOGLE.COM, 
INDIA_SUPPORT@APPLE.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, UNION OF 
INDIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 

 

95 W.P.(C)-18962/2025 
CM APPL. 78965/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 1021/2016 

PISCESIA POWER TRANSMISSION PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KUMAR DEEPRAJ, VIVEK SINGH, 
MAMTA RANI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR DEEPRAJ(MAIL@ADVKUMARDEEPRAJ.COM)(8447248119)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SUPPORT-IN@GOOGLE.COM, 
GRIEVANCEOFFICER@AMARUJALA.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
.(SUPPORT.BHASKARAD@DBCORP.IN, LEGAL@GLOBALLAW.COM, 
HELP@DAINIKBHASKAR.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VIVEK SINGH(ADVOCATEVIVEKSINGH1@GMAIL.COM)(9811097145)(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 

 

96 W.P.(CRL)-1861/2022 
CRL.M.A. 16127/2022 

R.K. BHARDWAJ  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

NISHANT MADAN, MAMTA RANI, 
JAWAHAR RAJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV MOHAN LAW OFFICES(RAJIVMOHANLAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
WEB MASTER(WEBMASTER@INDIANKANOON.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 
JAWAHAR RAJA(OFFICE.JAWAHARRAJA@GMAIL.COM)(9810639608)(RESPONDENT) 

 

mailto:LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT)
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                      COURT NO.06  

     HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN 

 

 

NOTE : ADVOCATES AND PARTIES IN PERSON ARE REQUESTED TO ADDRESS THE COURT AS 'SIR' 

       AND AVOID ADDRESSING AS 'MY LORD', YOUR LORDSHIP' OR 'YOUR HONOUR'. 

 

NOTE: ”REQUEST SEEKING ADJOURNMENT DUE TO NON AVAILABILITY OF COUNSELS/LAWYERS WILL BE 

  ENTERTAINED ONLY BETWEEN 10.15 AM TO 10.30 AM & 2.15 PM AND 2.30 PM (PRESENCE OF 

  COUNSELS FOR BOTH SIDES IS NECESSARY).”   

 

NOTE:  WITH EFFECT FROM WEEK COMMENCING FROM 17.11.2025 (MONDAY), APPEALS(WHERE APPELLANTS  

   ARE IN CUSTODY) LISTED IN THE ADVANCE CAUSE LIST WILL BE TAKEN UP FOR HEARING  

   ON EVERY THURSDAY AT 02.30 PM. 

 

NOTE:  REQUEST FOR ADJOURNMENT ON ACCOUNT OF NON-AVAILABILITY OF THE COUNSEL WILL 

       ONLY BE ENTERTAINED AT THE OUTSET IN THE MORNING.  

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

cmpooja.dhc@gov.in  

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC  

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc7 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 CRL.M.A. 6552/2026 
In CRL.M.C.-2291/2025 

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT  
V/s FIROZ K 
  

ZOHEB HOSSAIN, ABDUL SHUKOOR 
MUNDAMBRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN (HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)(9999711099)(PETITIONER) 
ABDUL SHUKOOR (ADVOCATESHUKOOR@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ABDUL SHUKOOR(ADVOCATESHUKOOR@GMAIL.COM)(9952317688)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 
17/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 74/2023 FILED BY MOHAMMAD 
PERWEZ AHMAD (DISPOSED ON : 2023-01-09 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 82/2023 FILED BY ABDUL MUQEET 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-01-09 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 120/2023 FILED BY MOHD ILIAS 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-01-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 286/2024 FILED BY O.M.A. SALAM 
AND OTHERS (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-03 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 222/2024 FILED BY A.MOHAMED 
YUSUFF (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-03 ) 
CRL.M.C. 9273/2023 FILED BY O.M.A. SALAM 
AND 4 OTHERS (DISPOSED ON : 2023-12-19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 239/2024 FILED BY E.M. ABDUL 
RAHIMAN AND OTHERS (D. OF HEARING : 2026-
03-03 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 40/2024 FILED BY MOHAMMED 
BASHEER C.P (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-03 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1859/2024 FILED BY PARVEZ 
AHMED (DISPOSED ON : 2024-12-04 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2012/2024 FILED BY MOHD ILYAS 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-12-04 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2001/2024 FILED BY ABDUL 
MUQEET (DISPOSED ON : 2024-12-04 ) 

mailto:cmpooja.dhc@gov.in
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CRL.M.C. 7388/2024 FILED BY MK FAIZY @ 
MOIDEEN KUTTY K (DISPOSED ON : 2024-10-09 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3620/2025 FILED BY MOIDEEN 
KUTTY K @ M.K. FAIZY (DISPOSED ON : 2026-02-
16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2766/2024 FILED BY ABUBACKER E 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-03-25 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3796/2025 FILED BY WAHIDUR 
RAHMAN (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-19 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1287/2025 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-15 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1377/2025 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFOCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-15 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2292/2025 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1989/2025 FILED BY ANSHAD 
BADRUDDIN (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2808/2025 FILED BY ABDUL 
KHADER PUTTUR (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-
ECIR 17/2022) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

2 CM APPL. 42377/2025 
REVIEW PET. 381/2025 
In MAC.APP.-711/2019(Disposed 
off case) 

RAJWANT KAUR & ORS  
V/s RAKESH KUMAR & ORS 
(CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE 
CO LTD ) 
  

O P MANNIE, MANISH MAINI, 
SUMAN BAGGA & ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
O P MANNIE()(9810522996)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR DIRECTIONS 

3 CRL.A.-177/2023 
WITH CRL.A. 441/2023 

RAVINDER @ KALU  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

MOHD SHARIQ, SHIVAM TYAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI SONI(SONIANDASS706@GMAIL.COM)(9810209025)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891262268)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVAM TYAGI(TYAGI.SHIVAM0414@GMAIL.COM)(9354715728)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(RANHOLA-346/2016) 
BAIL APPLN. 512/2017 FILED BY RAGHUNATH @ 
CHHOTU (DISPOSED ON : 2017-03-29 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1728/2017 FILED BY RAVINDER @ 
KALU (DISPOSED ON : 2017-09-22 ) 
CRL.A. 441/2023 FILED BY RAGHUNATH @ 
CHHOTU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 105/2024 FILED BY MS K (DISPOSED 
ON : 2024-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(RANHOLA-346/2016) 

4 CRL.A.-441/2023 
WITH CRL.A. 177/2023 

RAGHUNATH @ CHHOTU  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

HARSH PRABHAKAR (DHCLSC), 
SHIVAM TYAGI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSH PRABHAKAR(HARSHPRABHAKAR.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SUMMINDER PASWAN 
(SUMMINDERPASWANADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810949951)(PETITIONER) 
SUMMINDER 
PASWAN(SUMMINDERPASWANADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810949951)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVAM TYAGI(TYAGI.SHIVAM0414@GMAIL.COM)(9354715728)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(RANHOLA-346/2016) 
BAIL APPLN. 512/2017 FILED BY RAGHUNATH @ 
CHHOTU (DISPOSED ON : 2017-03-29 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1728/2017 FILED BY RAVINDER @ 
KALU (DISPOSED ON : 2017-09-22 ) 
CRL.A. 177/2023 FILED BY RAVINDER @ KALU (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 105/2024 FILED BY MS K (DISPOSED 
ON : 2024-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(RANHOLA-346/2016) 
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PART-HEARD MATTERS 

5 CRL.M.C.-5867/2022 
CRL.M.A. 23041/2022 
CRL.M.A. 7024/2023 
CRL.M.A. 7026/2023 
CRL.M.A. 1497/2025 

ASSURANCE INTL LIMITED  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

KUSHAL KUMAR, DIVJOT SINGH 
BHATIA, V MOHINI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUSHAL KUMAR(KUSHAL.KUMAR@ERUDITELEGAL.ASIA)(9958724670)(PETITIONER) 
ASSURANCE INTL LIMITED(INFO@GOODYEARLUBRICANTS.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AJIT SINGH(AJITDASSAUTO@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARSH AHUJA (KUSHAL.KUMAR@ERUDITELEGAL.ASIA)(9958724670)(PETITIONER) 
AJIT DASSAUTO (AJITDASSAUTO@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
RAHUL MEENA (KUSHAL.KUMAR@ERUDITELGAL.ASIA.)(9958724670)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KUSHAL KUMAR(KUSHAL.KUMAR@ERUDITLEGAL.ASIA.)(9958724670)(PETITIONER) 
DIVJOT SINGH BHATIA(DIVJOT.29@GMAIL.COM)(9910048284)(RESPONDENT) 
V MOHINI(REMFRYLITIGATIONS@REMFRY.COM)(8506906111)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAZARAT NIZAMMUDDIN-
294/2022) 

6 W.P.(CRL)-1242/2022 
CRL.M.A. 10624/2022 
CRL.M.A. 17443/2022 
CRL.M.A. 17930/2022 
CRL.M.A. 18958/2022 
CRL.M.A. 19760/2024 
CRL.M.A. 29960/2025 
CRL.M.A. 29961/2025 
CRL.M.A. 37241/2025 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 2970/2022 

VINOD KUJMAR DANDONA & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

NEHA NAGPAL, NEHA NAGPAL, 
HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEEHA NAGPAL(NN@NEEHANAGPAL.COM)(9810030834)(PETITIONER) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VISHVENDRA TOMAR(VISHVENDRA@NEEHANAGPAL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
NEEHA NAGPAL(OFFICE@NEEHANAGPAL.COM)(9810030834)(PETITIONER) 
PIYUSH BERIWAL(PIYUSH_BERIWAL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR(HVSCGCDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
VISH VENDRA(VISHVENDRA@NEEHANAGPAL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NM LAW CHAMBERS(OFFICE@NMLAWCHAMBERS.IN)(0)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NM LAW CHAMBERS(NN@NMLAWCHAMBERS.IN)(9810030834)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT(TIWARIAMIT22@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HARSISH VAIDYANATHAN 
SHANKAR(HVSCGCDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9810788606)(PETITIONER) 
VISHVENDRA(VISHVENDRA@NEEHANAGPAL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
NEHA NAGPAL(NEEHANAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810030834)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 W.P.(CRL)-2970/2022 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 1242/2022 

ASHISH MITTAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

SAUD KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANVEER AHMED(TAMLAW.SHIKHAR@GMAIL.COM)(8930203102)(PETITIONER) 
KARTIK VENU(TAMLAW.KARTIK@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
TANVEER AHMED MIR(TAMLAW.SHIKHAR@GMAIL.COM)(8930203102)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH AGGARWAL(SATISHAGGARWALA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
INF(INF.SFIO@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE 
MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS-MCA 
1/52/2017) 
BAIL APPLN. 3643/2022 FILED BY DR. BINDU 
RANA (DISPOSED ON : 2023-01-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 251/2023 FILED BY ASHISH MITTAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-05-03 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION 
OFFICE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS-MCA 
1/52/2017) 
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       COURT NO. 31  

      HON‟BLE MR.JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE 

 

 

 

NOTE 1: “COUNSELS APPEARING PHYSICALLY OR JOINING THROUGH VC, ARE REQUESTED TO GIVE THEIR APPEARANCES ALONG WITH 

     THEIR MOBILE NUMBERS.” 

       

  

 

TO JOIN VC : https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc9  

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

 prakash.aggarwal@dhc.nic.in 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

INTERIM BAIL 

1 BAIL APPLN.-705/2026 AFREEN JAHAN  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

RAKESH KUMAR GIRI, SAMEER 
CHANDRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R.K. GIRI, U.K.GIRI & ANKAJ GIRI()(9818113402)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919368)(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER 
CHANDRA(SAMEERCHANDRAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810395160)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(WAZIRABAD-901/2025) 

BAIL 

2 BAIL APPLN.-4016/2025 
CRL.M.A. 31320/2025 
CRL.M.A. 31321/2025 

GAURAV KUMAR  
V/s STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI 
  

FAIZ IMAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FAIZIMAM(FAIZIMAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9211938255)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(INDERPURI-245/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 3352/2025 FILED BY AJAY 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-02 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(INDERPURI-245/2022) 

3 BAIL APPLN.-4518/2025 ASHISH KOCHAR  
V/s STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

YATHARTH SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YATHARTH SINHA(SINHAANDSINHALAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9958665544)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(MEHRAULI-181/2018) 
BAIL APPLN. 1059/2018 FILED BY NIDHI 
KOCHAR (DISPOSED ON : 2018-05-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1634/2018 FILED BY JAIDEV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2018-08-07 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 1029/2018 FILED BY JAIDEV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2022-05-11 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 25/2019 FILED BY ANIL KAURA @ 
SACHIN (DISPOSED ON : 2022-05-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 46/2019 FILED BY ANIL KAURA @ 
SACHIN (DISPOSED ON : 2019-11-14 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2993/2020 FILED BY ANIL KAURA 
@ SACHIN (DISPOSED ON : 2020-10-07 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3194/2020 FILED BY ANIL KAURA 
@ SACHIN (DISPOSED ON : 2020-11-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1350/2020 FILED BY ANIL KAURA 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc9
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@SACHIN (DISPOSED ON : 2020-06-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1329/2021 FILED BY SANDEEP 
GUPTA (DISPOSED ON : 2021-05-27 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1562/2021 FILED BY ASHISH 
KOCHAR (DISPOSED ON : 2021-05-12 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1590/2022 FILED BY ASHISH 
KOCHAR (DISPOSED ON : 2022-07-28 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4090/2021 FILED BY ASHISH 
KOCHAR (DISPOSED ON : 2021-12-08 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4153/2021 FILED BY SANDEEP 
GUPTA (DISPOSED ON : 2023-04-06 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1542/2023 FILED BY ASHISH 
KOCHAR (DISPOSED ON : 2024-11-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2435/2024 FILED BY ASHISH 
KOCHAR (DISPOSED ON : 2024-11-12 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2825/2024 FILED BY ANIL KAURA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-11-12 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MEHRAULI-181/2018) 

4 BAIL APPLN.-4526/2025 VINAY KHANNA  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

MADHUR MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
Y.K. SINGH(I.ZISHAAN.LAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9910557128)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(MAIDAN GARHI-314/2025) 
CRL.M.C. 9322/2025 FILED BY VINAY KHANNA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAIDAN GARHI-314/2025) 

5 BAIL APPLN.-4725/2025 YUDHVIR@ KALU PANDIT  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

AMAN SAINI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
L.S. SAINI(ADVOCATE.LSSAINI@GMAIL.COM)(9810061848)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(NARELA-834/2017) 
CRL.REV.P. 928/2018 FILED BY STATE 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-03-06 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1625/2020 FILED BY YOGESH @ 
SONU (DISPOSED ON : 2020-07-29 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2741/2022 FILED BY YUDHVIR @ 
KALU PANDIT (DISPOSED ON : 2024-01-08 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3588/2023 FILED BY YOGESH @ 
SONU (DISPOSED ON : 2024-07-29 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4243/2024 FILED BY YOGESH @ 
SONU (DISPOSED ON : 2025-08-11 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NARELA-834/2017) 

PAROLE/FURLOUGH 

6 W.P.(CRL)-636/2026 MUKESH PURI  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

PUJA BHUSARI SONI (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV 
BHATTACHARAYA(GAURAV.ADVBHATTACHARYA@GMAIL.COM)(9891959694)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(BINDAPUR-661/2017) 
CRL.A. 920/2023 FILED BY MUKESH PURI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-08-08 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BINDAPUR-661/2017) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

7 CRL.M.C.-1173/2022 
WITH CRL.M.C. 1766/2022 

M/S SYSTWEAK SOFTWARE PVT LTD.  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR. 
  

KUMAR SAMEER, PRASHANT GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJIT K SINGH & CO.(AJITKSINGHANDCO@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810163601)(PETITIONER) 
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S MICROSOFT CORPORATION PVT.LTD(NARO@MICROSOFT.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-221-2022-E-0002) 
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PRASHANT GUPTA(PRASHANT@KNSPARTNERS.COM)(9871101851)(RESPONDENT) 

8 CRL.M.C.-1766/2022 SH.PAWAN KUMAR RANA  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

KUMAR SAMEER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJIT.K.SINGH(AJITSINGHANDCO@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810163601)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-221-2020-E-0002) 

9 CRL.M.C.-1429/2022 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 1851/2022 

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THROUGH ITS 
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR K P PRAJAPAT  
V/s AJIT SINGH BUBBER 
  

IMON BHATTACHARYA, JAI ANANT 
DEHADRAI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CGSC(CGSC461@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH(SIDDHARTH@DEHADRAI.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAI ANANT DEHADRAI(OFFICE@DEHADRAI.IN)(9999933511)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 
15/2014) 
BAIL APPLN. 1518/2017 FILED BY MRS 
SHIVANI RAJIV SAXENA (DISPOSED ON : 2017-
09-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2164/2017 FILED BY SHIVANI 
RAJIV SAXENA (DISPOSED ON : 2017-12-15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3561/2018 FILED BY SHIVANI RAJIV 
SAXENA (DISPOSED ON : 2019-05-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2958/2018 FILED BY SANDEEP 
TYAGI & ORS. (D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-27 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2956/2018 FILED BY SANJEEV 
TYAGI (D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-27 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 42/2019 FILED BY RAJIV SAXENA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-05-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2658/2018 FILED BY GAUTAM 
KHAITAN (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3945/2019 FILED BY RATUL PURI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-08-21 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3432/2019 FILED BY 
DIRECTORATEOF ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED 
ON : 2024-10-24 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3890/2019 FILED BY RATUL PURI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-08-06 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1987/2019 FILED BY RATUL PURI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-08-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3094/2019 FILED BY DEPUTY 
DIRECTOR , DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-06-10 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6228/2019 FILED BY JAMIL SAIDI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-12-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 781/2020 FILED BY LIVING MEDIA 
INDIA LIMITED (DISPOSED ON : 2020-06-01 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2715/2019 FILED BY CHRISTIAN 
MICHEL JAMES (DISPOSED ON : 2021-04-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2716/2019 FILED BY CHRISTIAN 
MICHEL JAMES (DISPOSED ON : 2021-04-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6466/2019 FILED BY DIRECTORATE 
OF ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 2020-01-
14 ) 
CRL.A. 95/2020 FILED BY THE ASSISTANT 
DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT, 
NEW DELHI (DISPOSED ON : 2020-03-12 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1477/2020 FILED BY DIRECTORATE 
OF ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 2020-06-
08 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1478/2020 FILED BY DIRECTORATE 
OF ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-
09 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2566/2021 FILED BY CHRISTIAN 
MICHEL JAMES, (DISPOSED ON : 2022-03-11 ) 
CRL.M.C. 449/2021 FILED BY SHRAVAN 
GUPTA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-04 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 622/2021 FILED BY SANJEEV TYAGI 
& ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2021-03-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 623/2021 FILED BY SANDEEP TYAGI 
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& ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2021-03-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 432/2022 FILED BY SHILPA GUPTA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-19 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2720/2021 FILED BY DIRECTORATE 
OF ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-
25 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2711/2021 FILED BY DIRECTORATE 
OF ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-
17 ) 
CRL.M.C. 676/2023 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-10 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1012/2023 FILED BY SHRAVAN 
GUPTA (D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-10 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1338/2024 FILED BY CHRISTIAN 
JAMES MICHEL (DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-25 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1337/2024 FILED BY CHRISTIAN 
JAMES MICHEL (DISPOSED ON : 2025-03-04 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6887/2025 FILED BY JASPREET 
AHUJA (D. OF HEARING : 2026-05-18 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8564/2024 FILED BY RAJIV SAXENA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-02 ) 
CRL.M.C. 9049/2024 FILED BY ABDULLAH ALI 
BALSHARAF (D. OF HEARING : 2026-08-03 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 1337/2024 FILED BY DIRECTORATE 
OF ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 2026-05-
19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 15/2014) 

10 CRL.M.A. 2675/2024 
CRL.M.A. 24268/2025 
CRL.M.A. 2369/2026 
In W.P.(CRL)-1851/2022 

AJIT SINGH BUBBER & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

JAI ANANT DEHADRAI, ZOHEB HOSSAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAI ANANT DEHADRAJ(JAI@DEHADRAI.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH ARORA(SIDDHARTH@DEHADRAI.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
JASKARAN SINGH CHAWLA(JASKARAN@DEHADRAI.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
LAW CHAMBERS OF JAI DEHADRAI(OFFICE@DEHADRAI.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DL.HC.ED(DL.HC_ED@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAI ANANT DEHADRAI(OFFICE@DEHADRAI.IN)(9999933511)(PETITIONER) 
 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)(9999711099)(PETITIONER) 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH(SIDDHARTH@DEHADRAI.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAI ANANT (OFFICE@DEHADRAI.IN)(859509338)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAI ANANT (OFFICE@DEHADRAI.IN)(9588276327)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SRUTEE PRIYASARSHINI(OFFICE@DEHADRAI.IN)(7762924372)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 
7/2019) 
CRL.M.C. 732/2020 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 2025-08-11 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2788/2021 FILED BY DIRECTORATE 
OF ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 2025-08-
11 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1960/2022 FILED BY DIRECTORATE 
OF ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 2025-08-
11 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2247/2021 FILED BY RAJIV SAXENA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2021-09-30 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4051/2022 FILED BY RATUL PURI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2022-08-25 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4662/2022 FILED BY NITA PURI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2022-11-24 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4663/2022 FILED BY NITA PURI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2022-11-24 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5380/2022 FILED BY SHIVANI 
SAXENA (DISPOSED ON : 2022-10-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2569/2023 FILED BY NITA PURI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-04-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2570/2023 FILED BY NITA PURI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-09-05 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2998/2023 FILED BY M/S. TIRAMISU 
HOLDING INC. (DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8422/2023 FILED BY MR AJIT SINGH 
BUBBER (DISPOSED ON : 2026-02-17 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3305/2023 FILED BY NITIN 
BHATNAGAR (DISPOSED ON : 2023-11-10 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3326/2024 FILED BY DIRECTORATE 
OF ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 2025-08-
11 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4120/2024 FILED BY DIRECTORATE 
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OF ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 2025-08-
11 ) 
CRL.M.C. 7571/2024 FILED BY DIRECTORATE 
OF ENFOCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 2026-05-
12 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 3/2025 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 2026-05-12 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 474/2025 FILED BY DIRECTORATE 
OF ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-
13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 7/2019) 

11 CRL.M.C.-4368/2022 VIPUL MAHESHWARI @ ARVIND KUMAR & ANR.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ABHINAV GARG, AMAN RASTOGI, 
YASHIMA ARORA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI SONI(SONIANDASSO706@GMAIL.COM)(9810209025)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MANDEEP BANSAL(MANDEEPBANSAL7@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMAN RASTOGI(VAKIL.ARASTOGI@GMAIL.COM)(9999951935)(PETITIONER) 
YASHIMA ARORA(YASHIMAARORA07@GMAIL.COM)(9971735162)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(VIJAY VIHAR-341/2015) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIJAY VIHAR-341/2015) 

12 CRL.M.C.-4789/2022 SH SACHIN GUPTA  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) AND 
ANR. 
  

BHARAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT BAGGA(BAGGA@GMAIL.COM)(9899584189)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI KUMAR(RAVIKUMAR70653183@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBHASH PLACE-390/2021) 

13 CRL.M.C.-4817/2022 
CRL.M.A. 19361/2022 
CRL.M.A. 30656/2024 
CRL.M.A. 30658/2024 
WITH CRL.M.C. 4844/2022 
CRL.M.C. 4845/2022 

SHRI M K DHIR  
V/s THE INCOME TAX OFFICE AND ANOTHER 
  

MRIGANGA DUTTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M. DUTTA(MRIG_DUTTA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810062932)(PETITIONER) 
M.DUTTA(MRIGANGADUTTA3356@GMAIL.COM)(9810062932)(PETITIONER) 
THE INCOME TAX OFFICE(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHIR GLOBAL INDUSTRIA PVT. LTD.(MKDHIR44@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 CRL.M.C.-4844/2022 
CRL.M.A. 19445/2022 
CRL.M.A. 30664/2024 
CRL.M.A. 30666/2024 

SHRI M K DHIR  
V/s THE INCOME TAX OFFICE AND ANOTHER 
  

MRIGANGA DUTTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M DUTTA(MRIGANGADUTTA3356@GMAIL.COM)(9810062932)(PETITIONER) 
M DUTTA(MRIG_DUTTA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810062932)(PETITIONER) 
THE INCOME TAX OFFICE(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S DHIR GLOBAL INDUSTRIA PVT LTD(MKDHIR44@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SARTHAK MAGGON LAW 
OFFICES(SARTHAK.MAGGON@SMLAWOFFICES.IN)(7045654395)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
M. DUTTA(MRIG_DUTTA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810062932)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 CRL.M.C.-4845/2022 
CRL.M.A. 19447/2022 
CRL.M.A. 30659/2024 
CRL.M.A. 30661/2024 

SHRI M K DHIR  
V/s THE INCOME TAX OFFICE AND ANOTHER 
  

MRIGANGA DUTTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M DUTTA(MRIG_DUTTA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810062932)(PETITIONER) 
M DUTTA(MRIGANGADUTTA3356@GMAIL.COM)(9810062932)(PETITIONER) 
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THE INCOME TAX OFFICE(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S DHIR GLOBAL INDUSTRIA PVT LTD(MKDHIR44@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M. DUTTA(MRIG_DUTTA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810062932)(PETITIONER) 
ASEEM(ASEEM@ASEEMCHAWLA.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

16 CRL.M.C.-4855/2022 GUDIA  
V/s DR. RAM MANOHAR LOHIA HOSPITAL, NEW 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

RAHUL KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAHIL KALIA(SAHIL@RKLAWCHAMBERS.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL KUMAR(RKLAWCHAMBER.COM)(9899909287)(PETITIONER) 
DIARY SECTION(DAISRY-SECTION@RMLH.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 CRL.M.C.-4983/2022 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 180/2021 
CRL.REV.P. 729/2022 

OM PRAKASH BHARDWAJ  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

SUNIL BAINSLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL CHOUDHARY(SUNIL_CHB@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9899750209)(PETITIONER) 
GEETA RANI(J_P7777@YAHOO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(RAJOURI GARDEN-842/2020) 
CRL.M.C. 2201/2020 FILED BY HARKESH 
KUMAR DANG (DISPOSED ON : 2020-11-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3489/2021 FILED BY HARKESH KR. 
DANG (DISPOSED ON : 2021-12-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJOURI GARDEN-842/2020) 

18 CRL.REV.P.-180/2021 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 729/2022 

GEETA RANI  
V/s THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

REENA SHARMA, SHIVA SANTANAM 
SWAMINADHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GEETA RANI(J_P7777@YAHOO.IN)(9717932195)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
PAWAN JAIN(JP77772YAHOO.IN)(9871133489)(PETITIONER) 
REENASHARMA(NEERAJKUMARSHARMA4593@GMAIL.COM)(9873317010)(PETITIONER) 
SHIVA SANTANAM SWAMINADHAN(DHC@G10.IN)(9810061495)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 CRL.REV.P.-729/2022 
CRL.M.A. 22133/2022 

OM PRAKASH BHARDWAJ  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SUNIL BAINSLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LEX STABILIS(ADMIN@LEXTABILIS.COM)(9899750209)(PETITIONER) 
STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 CRL.M.C.-5274/2022 
CRL.M.A. 21006/2022 

DHARMENDRA HANSRAJ KOTAK & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ROHIT CHANDRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHIT CHANDRA(ADV.ROHITCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(9999306333)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 CRL.M.C.-5365/2022 
CRL.M.A. 21294/2022 

PUSHPENDAR SIROHI  
V/s SONU SIROHI 
  

VIJAY TANGRI, SOURABH GUPTA, 
ASHWANI GARG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUSHPENDAR SIROHI(PSSIROHI@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
VIJAY TANGRI(ADVOCATETANGRI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
VIJAY TANGRI(ADVOCATETANGRI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9899299936)(PETITIONER) 
SONU SIROHI(SONU.SIROHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMOD KUMAR(AMOD.KUMAR7804@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SOURABH GUPTA(SOURABHLLB@GMAIL.COM)(9999031721)(PETITIONER) 
ASHWANI GARG(ASHWANIGARGFIRST@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810046423)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 CRL.M.C.-6482/2022 VINAY  
V/s STATE AND ANR 
  

VINEET JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET JAIN(ASSOCIATESVINEETJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9891055897)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PATEL NAGAR-348/2022) 

mailto:DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT)
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23 CRL.REV.P.-459/2017 
CRL.M.A. 10352/2017 
CRL.M.A. 24225/2022 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 482/2017 

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION  
V/s ABHISHEK VERMA & ORS 
  

NARENDER MANN, HARSHVARDHAN 
JHA, STUTI GUJRAL, HARSHVARDHAN 
JHA, DINHAR TAKIAR, STUTI GUJRAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSHVARDHANJHA(JHA.HARSHVARDHAN@GMAIL.COM)(9873050004)(PETITIONER) 
STUTI GUJRAL(STUTI@SGUJRAL.IN)(9910745870)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(CBI-AC1-2012-A-0009) 
CRL.M.C. 5286/2013 FILED BY BODO HERBERT 
GARBE (DISPOSED ON : 2016-02-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1162/2014 FILED BY ANCA MARIA 
NEACSU THROUGH PEROKAR/AUNT MS. 
MANJU ALOK (DISPOSED ON : 2023-08-11 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4602/2015 FILED BY ANCA MARIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-11-06 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1159/2016 FILED BY GERHARD HOY 
(DISPOSED ON : 2017-05-12 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 482/2017 FILED BY DY DIRECTOR 
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-AC1-2012-A-0009) 

24 CRL.REV.P.-482/2017 
CRL.M.A. 10768/2017 

DY DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT  
V/s ABHISHEK VERMA & ORS 
  

AMIT MAHAJAN, HARSHVARDHAN JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(CBI-AC1-2012-A-0009) 
CRL.M.C. 5286/2013 FILED BY BODO HERBERT 
GARBE (DISPOSED ON : 2016-02-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1162/2014 FILED BY ANCA MARIA 
NEACSU THROUGH PEROKAR/AUNT MS. 
MANJU ALOK (DISPOSED ON : 2023-08-11 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4602/2015 FILED BY ANCA MARIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-11-06 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1159/2016 FILED BY GERHARD HOY 
(DISPOSED ON : 2017-05-12 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 459/2017 FILED BY CENTRAL 
BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-AC1-2012-A-0009) 

25 CRL.REV.P.-228/2019 
CRL.M.A. 4495/2019 

VIJAY KUMAR AND ORS.  
V/s STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ANR 
  

SWATY SINGH MALIK, R.P LUTHRA & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SWATY SINGH MALIK()(9873179289)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(GEETA COLONY-189/2018) 
BAIL APPLN. 3076/2018 FILED BY VIJAY 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2019-02-28 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1702/2018 FILED BY KAILASO & 
ANR (DISPOSED ON : 2018-10-09 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GEETA COLONY-189/2018) 

26 CRL.REV.P.-341/2019 DIPENDER TRIPATHY  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

JUGAL WADHWA & RISHABH WADHWA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JUGAL WADHWA & RISHABH WADHWA()(9810036560)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(TIMAR PUR-13/2018) 
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27 CRL.REV.P.-469/2024 
CRL.M.A. 10671/2024 
CRL.M.A. 16625/2024 
CRL.M.A. 31738/2025 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 487/2024 
CRL.REV.P. 491/2024 
CRL.REV.P. 502/2024 
CRL.REV.P. 472/2024 
CRL.REV.P. 507/2024 

M/S KELTECH INFRASTRUCTRUE LTD  
V/s MR GIRISH REHANI 
  

NIRAJ KUMAR SINGH, AKSHAT REHANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSHAT REHANI(AKSHATREHANI@GMAIL.COM)(7700000591)(PETITIONER) 
NKUMAR(NKUMAR@KELTECHGROUP.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 CRL.REV.P.-472/2024 
CRL.M.A. 10762/2024 
CRL.M.A. 16600/2024 
CRL.M.A. 31732/2025 
CRL.M.A. 31766/2025 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 487/2024 

M/S KELTECH INFRASTRUCTRUE LTD  
V/s MR GIRISH REHANI 
  

NIRAJ KUMAR SINGH, AKSHAT REHANI, 
SANTOSH KUMAR SAHU 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSHAT REHANI(AKSHATREHANI@GMAIL.COM)(7700000591)(PETITIONER) 
NKUMAR(NKUMAR@KELTECHGROUP.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR SAHU(SKSAHU888@GMAIL.COM)(9811941888)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 CRL.REV.P.-487/2024 
CRL.M.A. 11036/2024 
CRL.M.A. 16629/2024 
CRL.M.A. 31734/2025 

M/S KELTECH INFRASTRUCTRUE LTD  
V/s MR GIRISH REHANI 
  

NIRAJ KUMAR SINGH, AKSHAT REHANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIRAJ K. SINGH(NEERAJSINGH_17@YAHOO.IN)(9810512928)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 CRL.REV.P.-507/2024 
CRL.M.A. 11393/2024 
CRL.M.A. 16612/2024 
CRL.M.A. 31768/2025 

M/S KELTECH INFRASTRUCTRUE LTD  
V/s MR GIRISH REHANI 
  

NIRAJ KUMAR SINGH, AKSHAT REHANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIRAJ KUMAR SINGH(NEERAJSINGH_17@YAHOO.IN)(9810512928)(PETITIONER) 
AKSHAT REHANI(AKSHATREHANI@GMAIL.COM)(7700000591)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 CRL.REV.P.-534/2024 
CRL.M.A. 12020/2024 

HARI RAM  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI 
  

RAJESH PRASAD PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JITENDER TYAGI ()(9810131288)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(BADARPUR-146/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 4016/2023 FILED BY HARI RAM 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-02-05 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1256/2024 FILED BY RAVINA 
KUMARI (DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2749/2024 FILED BY HARI RAM 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BADARPUR-146/2023) 

32 CRL.REV.P.-557/2024 MEENAKSHI AND ORS  
V/s HIMANSHU CHAUHAN 
  

KULDEEP RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KULDEEP RANA(KULDEEP_RANA67@YAHOO.COM )(9899453467)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 CRL.REV.P.-1139/2024 KUNAL KASHYAP THROUGH PAIROKAR/ 
GUARDIAN SUMIRAN KASHYAP  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

VIGNARAJ PASAYAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIGNARAJ PASAYAT(VIGNARAJ@MADHAVKHURANA.COM)(9910728087)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(HAUZ KHAS-355/2012) 
CRL.M.C. 375/2024 FILED BY KUNAL 
KASHYAP, THROUGH PAIROKAR/ GUARDIAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-01-16 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ KHAS-355/2012) 
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34 CRL.REV.P.-1144/2024 
CRL.M.A. 27931/2024 
CRL.M.A. 27932/2024 
WITH CRL.REV.P.(NI) 16/2024 

JHAAM TRADING COMPANY PVT LTD  
V/s SH PAWAN MAVI 
  

RAHUL KUMAR, S.K SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVDESH SARASWAT (AKSARASWAT3@GMAIL.COM)(8979532760)(PETITIONER) 
SSKRAY (SSKRAY169@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
S.K SHARMA(SKSHARMA@CANDIDLEX.COM)(9871588055)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 CRL.REV.P.(NI)-16/2024 
CRL.M.A. 27899/2024 
CRL.M.A. 27900/2024 

JHAAM TRADING COMPANY PVT LTD  
V/s SH HEMANT KUMAR 
  

RAHUL KUMAR, S.K SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVDESH SARASWAT (AKSARASWAT3@GMAIL.COM)(8979532760)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL (ADVRAHUL93@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
S.K SHARMA(SKSHARMA@CANDIDLEX.COM)(9871588055)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(CRL)-3113/2022 AIR ONE AVIATION PVT. LTD.  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

NEHA NAGPAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MALAK BHATT(MALAK@MALAKBHATT.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
NEEHA NAGPAL(OFFICE@NEEHANAGPAL.COM)(9810030834)(PETITIONER) 
VISHVENDRA TOMAR(VISHVENDRA@NEEHANAGPAL.COM)(9810030834)(PETITIONER) 
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(CBI-217-2018-A-0003) 
CRL.REV.P. 689/2018 FILED BY CENTRAL 
BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (DISPOSED ON : 
2024-08-12 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2273/2018 FILED BY SH. 
UPENDRA RAI (DISPOSED ON : 2019-01-07 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3238/2018 FILED BY CENTRAL 
BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (DISPOSED ON : 
2018-09-04 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 285/2023 FILED BY CENTRAL 
BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (DISPOSED ON : 
2023-09-04 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-217-2018-A-0003) 

37 CRL.M.A. 2368/2026 
In W.P.(CRL)-1318/2023 

AJIT SINGH BUBBER & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

JAI ANANT DEHADRAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAI ANANT (OFFICE@DEHADRAI.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANANT DEHADRAI(OFFICE@DEHADRAI.IN)(8595093338)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SRUTEE PRIYASARSHINI(OFFICE@DEHADRAI.IN)(7762924372)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 
43/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 2293/2021 FILED BY 
AMARENDRA DHARI SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 
2021-08-05 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1435/2021 FILED BY AMARENDRA 
DHARI SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2021-08-05 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 353/2021 FILED BY ASSISTANT 
DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT 
(DISPOSED ON : 2021-11-08 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2200/2021 FILED BY DR. U. S. 
AWASTHI (DISPOSED ON : 2026-01-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3619/2021 FILED BY ANKIT 
AGARWAL (DISPOSED ON : 2021-10-26 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4087/2022 FILED BY ASSISTANT 
DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-01 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3807/2022 FILED BY SANJAY JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-03-07 ) 
CRL.M.C. 215/2023 FILED BY RATUL PURI (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-08-07 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5406/2024 FILED BY SANJAY JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-08-09 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6941/2024 FILED BY SANJAY JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8768/2024 FILED BY SANJAY JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-11-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 28/2025 FILED BY SANJAY JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-02-07 ) 
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CRL.M.C. 2262/2025 FILED BY SANJAY JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-04-03 ) 
CRL.M.C. 9251/2025 FILED BY SH. SUSHIL 
KUMAR PACHISIA (D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-
17 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 43/2021) 

38 W.P.(CRL)-60/2026 PARDEEP BAROLIA  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

NITI VADHAWAN, VIJAY WAGHEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHAUDHARY (GAURAVADVOCATE07@GMAIL.COM)(9212037667)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY WAGHEY(WAGHEYVI@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810244197)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ROHINI SOUTH-423/2016) 

39 W.P.(CRL)-682/2026 DIWAKAR GUPTA ALIAS DIVAKAR GUPTA  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

NITESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKHIL REXWAL(NIKHILSHARMA7177@GMAIL.COM)(8376088617)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(TRILOK PURI-179/1997) 
CRL.A. 788/2001 FILED BY DIWAKAR GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-08-08 ) 
CRL.A. 782/2001 FILED BY DINESH SINGH 
PANWAR (DISPOSED ON : 2019-08-08 ) 
CRL.A. 793/2001 FILED BY NARENDER 
AGARWAL (DISPOSED ON : 2019-08-08 ) 
CRL.A. 812/2001 FILED BY SUNIL (DISPOSED 
ON : 2019-08-08 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 188/2020 FILED BY DINESH SINGH 
PANWAR (DISPOSED ON : 2020-01-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 275/2021 FILED BY SUNIL GUPTA & 
ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2021-05-31 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1692/2024 FILED BY SUNIL GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-06-24 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2364/2024 FILED BY DIWAKAR 
GUPTA @ DIVAKAR GUPTA (DISPOSED ON : 
2024-08-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3970/2025 FILED BY SUNIL GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-01 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3226/2025 FILED BY DINESH SINGH 
PANWAR THROUGH WIFE SMT INDRESH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1917/2025 FILED BY SMT 
CHANDRAWATI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-06-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2123/2025 FILED BY SUNIL GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-08-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2767/2025 FILED BY DIWAKAR 
GUPTA @ DIVAKAR GUPTA (DISPOSED ON : 
2025-09-09 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2941/2025 FILED BY SUNIL GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2963/2025 FILED BY DIWAKAR 
GUPTA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-23 ) 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(TRILOK PURI-179/1997) 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 

40 CRL.REV.P.-1250/2024 
CRL.M.A. 32684/2024 

CCL A AND ANR  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 

SAMYAK GANGWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMYAK GANGWAL (SAMYAKGANGWAL@GMAIL.COM)(9827024444)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NARELA-672/2018) 

mailto:DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT)
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41 CRL.REV.P.(MAT.)-66/2024 
CRL.M.A. 31476/2024 
CRL.M.A. 31477/2024 

NISHTHA KUMAR  
V/s MUKESH KUMAR 
  

TANISHQ KHURANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
G.K. BHARTI(TANISHQKHURANA@YAHOO.COM)(9811057314)(PETITIONER) 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

                COURT NO.16 

     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL 

 

 

1. CASE MANAGEMENT/ MENTIONINGS SHALL BE FROM 10.30 A.M. TO 10.45 A.M. AND FROM 

02.15 P.M. TO 02.30 P.M.  

 

2. MENTIONINGS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED AT ANY OTHER TIME. 

 

3. PRESENCE OF COUNSELS FROM BOTH PARTIES IS NECESSARY FOR MENTIONING. 

 

4. SUPPLEMENTARY PASSOVERS WILL BE TAKEN AT THE END OF SUPLEMENTARY LIST. 

 

5. DATES AT JOINT REQUEST CAN BE TAKEN FROM THE COURT MASTER AT 02.15 P.M. 

 

6. FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  cmatishgoel@gmail.com 

 

7. COUNSELS APPEARING IN COURT ARE TO GIVE APPEARANCE IN WRITING TO COURT STAFF, OR THROUGH GOOGLE 

FORM WITH THE HELP OF QR CODE, OR THROUGH THIS LINK 

 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1LT2a-F1Ya0wRtiLpk2n6md7Emm8QowmeXwoA0VRCtHY/edit?pli=1 

 

AND THOSE ON VC SHOULD WRITE IN THE CHAT BOX. 

 

8. CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC  

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc12 

 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

CASES INVOLVING DIFFERENTLY-ABLED PERSONS 

1 MAC.APP.-225/2025 MANDEEP YADAV  
V/s SUBHASH CHAND SWAMI & ORS. 
(CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURACE 
CO. LTD.) 
  

AMIT KUMAR MAIHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT KUMAR MAIHAN(SAVLAWASSOCIATE@GMAIL.COM)(9871897844)(PETITIONER) 
SUMAN BAGGA (BAGGASUMAN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SAV LAW (SAVLAWASSOCIATE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:cmatishgoel@gmail.com
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1LT2a-F1Ya0wRtiLpk2n6md7Emm8QowmeXwoA0VRCtHY/edit?pli=1
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc12
mailto:SAVLAWASSOCIATE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT)
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FOR ADMISSION 

2 C.R.P.-20/2026 
CM APPL. 4942/2026 
CM APPL. 4943/2026 
CM APPL. 4944/2026 

SURESH KUMAR GOEL & ANR.  
V/s PAWAN GUPTA & ORS. 
  

VIKRAM AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR 
AGGARWAL(SANJAYAGGARWAL345@YAHOO.COM)(9811101108)(PETITIONER) 
R()(8700608452)(RESPONDENT) 
R()(9810104000)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

3 MAC.APP.-138/2014 
CM APPL. 62967/2025 (CROSS 
OBJ.) 
CM APPL. 5158/2026 

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s SMT SIMRAN & ORS 
  

PRADEEP GAUR, MANISH MAINI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP(PRADEEPGAUR1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810081811)(PETITIONER) 
MANNIE AND ASSOCIATES 
(MANNLEXCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9810522996)(RESPONDENT) 
PRADEEP(PRADEEPGAUR1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 MAC.APP.-602/2014 
WITH MAC.APP. 890/2014 

KAMLESH & ORS  
V/s RAJENDRA SINGH & ORS 
  

NAVNEET GOYAL, NAVNEET GOYAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVNEET GOYAL(NAVNEETGOYAL.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811224831)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 MAC.APP.-890/2014 UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s KAMLESH & ORS 
  

PRADEEP GAUR & ASSOCIATES, R P 
PARASHAR, NAVNEET GOYAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVNEET GOYAL(NAVNEETGOYAL.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811224831)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 MAC.APP.-255/2016 
CM APPL. 11282/2016 
WITH MAC.APP. 258/2016 
MAC.APP. 259/2016 

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s VIDHYA DEVI & ORS 
  

K K BHAT, BRIJESH BAGGA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

7 MAC.APP.-258/2016 
CM APPL. 11362/2016 
CM APPL. 57619/2024 
WITH MAC.APP. 259/2016 

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s RABIA KHATOON & ORS 
  

K K BHAT, BRIJESH BAGGA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BRIJESH BAGGA(BRIJESHBAGGA@GMAIL.COM)(9810278229)(PETITIONER) 
ANSHUMAN BAL(ANSHUMANBAL2000@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 MAC.APP.-259/2016 
CM APPL. 11372/2016 
CM APPL. 57864/2024 

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s SHIKHAWAT ALI & ORS 
  

K K BHAT, BRIJESH BAGGA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BRIJESH BAGGA(BRIJESHBAGGA@GMAIL.COM)(9810278229)(PETITIONER) 
ANSHUMAN (ANSHUMANBAL2000@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 MAC.APP.-687/2017 VIDHI  
V/s SANDEEP KUMAR & ORS (NEW INDIA 
ASSURANCE CO LTD) 
  

PINKI TALUKDAR & ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

10 CM APPL. 69094/2025 
In MAC.APP.-1121/2017 
WITH MAC.APP. 323/2021 

MANJU & ANR  
V/s RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD & 
ANR 
  

D K SHARMA, SAMEER NANDWANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NANDWANI(APEXLAW@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810528802)(PETITIONER) 
RAJEEV(RAJEEVMROY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DK SHARMA(DKSHARMAADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

 

mailto:DKSHARMAADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT)
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11 MAC.APP.-569/2018 
CM APPL. 25560/2018 
CM APPL. 25562/2018 

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s MASTER SHIVAM PANDEY & ANR 
  

BRIJESH BAGGA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BRIJESH BAGGA()(9810278229)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 MAC.APP.-718/2018 UNITED INDIA INSURNACE CO LTD  
V/s NAVEEN YADAV & ORS 
  

AMIT KUMAR SINGH, NIRMAL SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT KUMAR SINGH()(9958540003)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 MAC.APP.-267/2019 
CM APPL. 8156/2019 
CM APPL. 8157/2019 

MOHD IRFAN AHMED  
V/s SHIMLESH & ORS (THE ORIENTAL 
INSURANCE CO LTD ) 
  

SAMEER CHANDRA, KISHORE RAWAT, 
ANITA SINGH, S P JAIN, AKASH NAGAR, 
RAMISHA JAIN, JAI PRAKASH 
NARAYAN SHAHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER CHANDRA()(9810395160)(PETITIONER) 
JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN SHAHI(ADVJPNSHAHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811148998)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 MAC.APP.-665/2019 SAVITA DEVI & ORS  
V/s IFFCO TOKIO GEN INS CO LTD & ORS 
  

KARAN BAL, JATINDER KAMRA, 
SHANTHA DEVI RAMAN, DEEPIKA 
GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN BAL()(9810955203)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPIKA GUPTA(DEEPIKAG511@GMAIL.COM)(9811055298)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 MAC.APP.-782/2019 
CM APPL. 40859/2019 
WITH MAC.APP. 783/2019 

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s YOGESH VERMA & ORS 
  

BRIJESH BAGGA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BRIJESH BAGGA()(9810278229)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 MAC.APP.-783/2019 
CM APPL. 40862/2019 

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s SHALU & ORS 
  

BRIJESH BAGGA, MANISH MAINI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BRIJESH BAGGA()(9810278229)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH MAINI(MANNLEXCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9810522996)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 MAC.APP.-68/2021 
CM APPL. 4460/2021 
WITH MAC.APP. 299/2021 

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.  
V/s SMT. LALUN & ORS. 
  

PRADEEP GAUR, PRADEEP GAUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. 
LTD.(PRADEEPGAUR1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810081811)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP GAUR(PRADEEPGAUR1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810081811)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP GAUR (PRADEEPGAUR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810081811)(PETITIONER) 
AVNNESH RAI(AVANEESH30RAI@GMAIL.COM)(9711270136)(RESPONDENT) 
R K SAINI(RAJKSAINI64@GMAIL.COM)(9716808287)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 MAC.APP.-299/2021 
CM APPL. 41300/2021 
WITH MAC.APP. 68/2021 

SHARAD GOEL  
V/s UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD & ORS. 
  

BHUVNESHWAR TYAGI, 
BHUVNESHWAR TYAGI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PAWANJITBINDRA(PAWANBINDRA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811054970)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH(SUSHILPSB@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO 
LTD(PRADEEPGAURI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811081811)(RESPONDENT) 
BHUVNESHWAR 
TYAGI(TYAGIBHUVNESHWAR@YAHOO.COM)(8826824663)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 MAC.APP.-134/2021 VIR PAL  
V/s ABHISEKH & ORS. 
  

ANKIT SINGH, ANIMESH SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJENDER SINGH DHANGAR(ADVDHANGARVS@GMAIL.COM)(9810206176)(PETITIONER) 
SATYENDRA(SATYENDRAKUMARVERMAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9871941704)(RESPONDENT) 
PANKAJ(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)(9811213768)(RESPONDENT) 
KAMLA(SATINDRABHAI7790@GMAIL.COM)(8979410509)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIMESH SINHA(SINHAANIMESH@GMAIL.COM)(9873039391)(PETITIONER) 
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20 MAC.APP.-256/2021 
CM APPL. 31599/2021 
WITH MAC.APP. 252/2023 

USHA GOEL & ORS.  
V/s CHETAN SHARMA & ORS. 
  

SAGAR AGGARWAL, SAGAR 
AGGARWAL, VISHNU MEHRA, 
PRADEEP GAUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARNESS ATTORNEYS(ARENESS@ARENESSLAW.COM)(9810980834)(PETITIONER) 
ORIENTAL INSURANCE(CSD@ORIENTALINSURANCE.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ORIENTAL INSURANCE(CMD@ORIENALINSURANCE.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRADEEP GAUR(PRADEEPGAUR1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VISHNU MEHRA(MEHRA.CO@GMAIL.COM)(9811059674)(RESPONDENT) 
PRADEEP GAUR(PRADEEPGAUR1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810081811)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 MAC.APP.-252/2023 
CM APPL. 24691/2023 
CM APPL. 24692/2023 

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD  
V/s USHA GOEL & ORS. 
  

VISHNU MEHRA, PRADEEP GAUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CMD(CMD@ORIENTALINSURANCE.CO.IN)(9871980203)(PETITIONER) 
VISHNU MEHRA(MEHRA.CO@GMAIL.COM)(9811059674)(PETITIONER) 
USHA(ARENESS@ARENESSLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRADEEP GAUR(PRADEEPGAUR1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810081811)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 MAC.APP.-332/2021 
CM APPL. 46564/2021 
CM APPL. 46567/2021 

DHL ASSOCIATES PVT LTD THROUGH ITS 
DIRECTOR MR. NAVEEN DHINGRA   
V/s NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD, THROUGH 
ITS MANAGER 
  

AMRENDRA KUMAR MEHTA, PARVEEN 
KUMAR MEHDIRATTA, SHAURYA 
LAMBA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURENDER DESWAL, SASWAT ADHYAPAK, AMRENDRA 
MEHTA(SURENDERDESWAL34@GMAIL.COM)(9417363232)(PETITIONER) 
AMRENDRA MEHTA(ADVAKMEHTA@GMAIL.COM)(9958822048)(PETITIONER) 
SARASWAT(OPSARASWATADV@GMAILL.COM)(9811584228)(RESPONDENT) 
 
PARVEEN KUMAR 
MEHDIRATTA(PARVEENMEHDIRATTA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810042189)(RESPONDENT) 
SHAURYA LAMBA(SHAURYA.LAMBA13@GMAIL.COM)(9899074610)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 MAC.APP.-419/2022 SHRI RAM GEN INS CO LTD  
V/s SMT LILAWATI & ORS. 
  

MOHAMMAD MUSTAFA, BRIJESH 
BAGGA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHD MUSTAFA(MUSTAFA8ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9958572082)(PETITIONER) 
ULO(ULO4CONSULT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BRIJESH BAGGA(BRIJESHBAGGA@GMAIL.COM)(9810278229)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 MAC.APP.-81/2023 
WITH MAC.APP. 108/2023 

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED  
V/s MUKESH YADAV & ORS. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K TRIPATHI(RKTRIPATHI72@GMAIL.COM)(9811602923)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 MAC.APP.-108/2023 MUKESH YADAV  
V/s THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD & ORS. 
  

SANJIV KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJIV GUPTA (LEGALAIDS@GMAIL.COM)(9654653421)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP GAUR(PRADEEPGAUR1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 MAC.APP.-330/2023 PAWAN KUMAR @ SONU  
V/s HARSH & ORS. 
  

CHANDAN PRAJAPATI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDAN PRAJAPATI(ADV.PRAJAPATICHANDAN@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER(SAMEERNO2@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 MAC.APP.-459/2023 
CM APPL. 51303/2023 
CM APPL. 51305/2023 
WITH CM(M) 2147/2023 

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED  
V/s SMT NISHA SHARMA & ORS. 
  

T&T LAW  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN TANDON, ZORAWAR SINGH, 
HITESH(JMLEGAL@JMLEGAL.CO.IN)(7292047819)(PETITIONER) 
SHEKHAR(SHEKHAR.AGGARWAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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28 CM(M)-2147/2023 
CM APPL. 67279/2023 
CM APPL. 2166/2025 
WITH MAC.APP. 459/2023 

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED  
V/s NARESH GAUR & ORS. 
  

T&T LAW, ANIL SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN TANDON, ZORAWAR SINGH, 
HITESH(JMLEGAL@JMLEGAL.CO.IN)(7292047819)(PETITIONER) 
SHEKHAR AGGARWAL(SHEKHAR.AGGARWAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN TANDON(JMLEGAL@JMLEGAL.CO.IN)(9891787719)(PETITIONER) 
SHEKHAR AGGARWAL(SHEKHAR.AGGARWAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL SHARMA(ANNISHARMA13@GMAIL.COM)(9811006742)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 MAC.APP.-552/2023 
CM APPL. 64073/2023 
WITH MAC.APP. 561/2023 

PARVEZ AHMAD KHAN  
V/s UNKNOWN 
  

MANISH MAINI, VRINDA BHANDARI Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANNIE & ASSOCIATES(MANNLEXCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9810522996)(PETITIONER) 
VRINDA BHANDARI(VRINDABHANDARI89@GMAIL.COM)(9711680348)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 MAC.APP.-561/2023 
CM APPL. 40209/2024 

FARHEEN  
V/s UNKNOWN 
  

MANISH MAINI, VRINDA BHANDARI Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANNIE & ASSOCIATES(MANNLEXCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9810522996)(PETITIONER) 
VRINDA BHANDARI(VRINDABHANDARI89@GMAIL.COM)(9711680348)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 MAC.APP.-570/2023 
CM APPL. 66367/2023 
CM APPL. 59186/2024 (CROSS 
OBJ.) 
CM APPL. 59187/2024 
CM APPL. 33142/2025 

SBI GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED  
V/s PAWAN BHATT & ANR. 
  

SAMEER NANDWANI, YOGENDRA 
KUMAR VERMA, UMESH KUMAR, 
UMESH KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER NANDWANI(APEXLAW@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810528802)(PETITIONER) 
APEX LAW(APEXLAW@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
YOGENDRA KUMAR VERMA 
(VERMA.YOGEDRA160@GMAIL.COM)(9015236915)(RESPONDENT) 
NANDWANI AND ASSOCIATES(APEXLAW@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ GOEL AND 
ASSOCIATES(MANOJ.GOEL.K@GMAIL.COM)(9711989123)(RESPONDENT) 
YOGENDRA KUMAR 
VERMA(VERMA.YOGENDRA160@GMAIL.COM)(9015236915)(RESPONDENT) 
UMESH KUMAR(UMESHKUMAR177121@GMAIL.COM)(9654909310)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 MAC.APP.-206/2024 
CM APPL. 22709/2024 

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s MANJU LATA & ORS. 
  

ASHWANI KUMAR SONI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K SONI(ASHWANIKUMARSONI@GMAIL.COM)(9811404055)(PETITIONER) 
SOMPRASHAR(SOMPARASHAR@YAHOO.COM)(9811185863)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 MAC.APP.-215/2024 
CM APPL. 23961/2024 

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI  
V/s SMT. MUKESH RANI & ORS. 
  

NAZIA PARVEEN, YOGENDRA KUMAR 
VERMA, BEENASHAW NANDA SONI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YOGENDRA KUMAR 
VERMA(VERMA.YOGENDRA160@GMAIL.COM)(9015236915)(RESPONDENT) 
BEENASHAW NANDA 
SONI(BEENASHAW.LAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9811270125)(PETITIONER) 

 

34 MAC.APP.-279/2024 
CM APPL. 31894/2024 

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.  
V/s SMT. SULOCHANA DEVI AND ORS 
  

SUMAN BAGGA, YOGESH SWAROOP  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMAN BAGGA(BAGGASUMAN@GMAIL.COM)(9810167439)(PETITIONER) 
SANJEEV(SANJEEVSINGH4384@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YOGESH SWAROOP(YOGESHSWROOP@GMAIL.COM)(9810371649)(RESPONDENT) 
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35 MAC.APP.-340/2024 
CM APPL. 39003/2024 

PAWAN KUMAR MANDAL (DECEASED) 
THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS  
V/s H AND ORS. 
  

MANEESH KUMAR, RAJESH KUMAR 
SINGH, VED VYAS TRIPATHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANEESH KUMAR & 
ASSOCIATES(MANEESH30@GMAIL.COM)(9599022542)(PETITIONER) 
MURUGRAPPA(CUSTOMERCARE@CHOLAMS.MURUGAPPA.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MURUGAPPA(GRO@CHOLSMS.MURUGAPPA.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KUMAR SINGH(RKSINGH0727@GMAIL.COM)(9717030721)(PETITIONER) 
VED VYAS TRIPATHI(VEDTRIPATHI@LIVE.COM)(9910065069)(PETITIONER) 

 

36 MAC.APP.-505/2024 
CM APPL. 55352/2024 
CM APPL. 60684/2025 
CM APPL. 13815/2026 

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s ANITA MISHRA & ORS. 
  

AWANTIKA MANOHAR, ANURAG 
SINGH, ANURAG SINGH 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AWANTIKA 
MANOHAR(AWANTIKA.MANOHAR@GMAIL.COM)(9560385529)(PETITIONER) 
AAPA LEGAL(AAPA.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG SINGH AND ANAND(AAPA.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9716913648)(RESPONDENT) 
AWANTIKA(AWANTIKA.MANOHAR@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG SINGH(INDIANYISHU@GMAIL.COM)(9716913648)(PETITIONER) 

 

37 MAC.APP.-555/2024 
CM APPL. 61692/2024 

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.  
V/s SUMITRA DEVI AND ORS 
  

BRIJESH BAGGA, ARCHANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BRIJESH BAGGA & 
ASSOCIATES(BRIJESHBAGGA@GMAIL.COM)(9810278229)(PETITIONER) 
ARCHANA(ARCHANAGAUTAM13683@GMAIL.COM)(9873974124)(RESPONDENT) 
ARCHANA (ARCHANAGAUTAMADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9873974124)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 MAC.APP.-585/2024 RAJU  
V/s DHEER SINGH CHAUHAN & ANR. 
  

VARUN SARIN, CHANDRA SHEKHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN SARIN(VARUN.SARIN@SARINPARTNERS.COM)(9910160045)(PETITIONER) 
VARUN SARIN (VARUN.SARIN@SARINPARTNERS.COM)(9910160045)(PETITIONER) 
 
CHANDRA SHEKHAR(CSPARASHER@GMAIL.COM)(9811026863)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 MAC.APP.-657/2024 
CM APPL. 73501/2024 
CM APPL. 73502/2024 
CM APPL. 73503/2024 

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED   
V/s ASHOK KUMAR SANCHETI & ORS. 
  

MANOJ KUMAR BHANDARI, ANIL 
KUMAR SHARMA, JATINDER KAMRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL KUMAR SHARMA(ANILADVOCATE1982@GMAIL.COM)(9953686474)(RESPONDENT) 
JATINDER KAMRA(JATINKAMRA@YAHOO.COM)(9810254409)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 MAC.APP.-659/2024 
CM APPL. 73751/2024 

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED  
V/s SARIKA JAIN & ORS. 
  

MANOJ KUMAR BHANDARI, ANIL 
KUMAR SHARMA, JATINDER KAMRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ BHANDARI & C M 
GROVER(BHANDARI.MANOJK@GMAIL.COM)(9811666858)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ KUMAR 
BHANDARI(BHANDARI.MANOJK@GMAIL.COM)(9350012340)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL KUMAR SHARMA(ANILADVOCATE1982@GMAIL.COM)(9953686474)(RESPONDENT) 
JATINDER KAMRA(JATINKAMRA@YAHOO.COM)(9810254409)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 MAC.APP.-274/2025 
CM APPL. 25588/2025 

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD  
V/s POONAM BANSAL (MOTHER) AND ORS 
  

JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J P N SHAHI(ADVJPNSHAHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811148998)(PETITIONER) 
VSRV CONSULTANTS(VSRVCONSULTANTS.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 MAC.APP.-308/2025 
CM APPL. 29463/2025 

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED  
V/s OM PRAKASH SHARMA & ORS. 
  

MANOJ KUMAR BHANDARI, JATINDER 
KAMRA, ANIL KUMAR SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAONJ BHANDARI(BHANDARI.MANOJK@GMAIL.COM)(9350012340)(PETITIONER) 
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JATINDER KAMRA(JATINKAMRA@YAHOO.COM)(9810254409)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL KUMAR SHARMA(ANILADVOCATE1982@GMAIL.COM)(9953686474)(RESPONDENT) 

43 MAC.APP.-346/2025 SARVESH TIWARI  
V/s SACHIN & ORS. (HDFC ERGO GENERAL 
INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED) 
  

ARPITA BISWAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARPITA BISWAS(ARPITABISWASADV@GMAIL.COM)(8700336322)(PETITIONER) 
GOURA(GOURA.DAS1@HDFCERGO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 MAC.APP.-610/2025 MANISHA (MINOR) & ANR.  
V/s SACHIN & ORS. 
  

DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK K SINGH(ADVDEEPAKSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9213721335)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 MAC.APP.-802/2025 
CM APPL. 80199/2025 

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s RANJANA RAJORA SHARMA & ORS. 
  

ASHWANI KUMAR SONI, LOHIT 
GANGULY 

Listing Remarks: 
ADMISSION MATTER 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K SONI(ASHWANIKUMARSONI@GMAIL.COM)(9811404055)(PETITIONER) 
ABHEY(ABHEYRAM09@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
LOHIT GANGULY(SHPL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9868255810)(RESPONDENT) 
LOHIT GANGULY(SHPL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9868255810)(PETITIONER) 

 

46 C.R.P.-266/2019 M/S ROYAL WINDSOR HOTEL  
V/s LORDS INN HOTELS & DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

HARISH C PANT, MUKESH KUMAR 
VERMA, AASHNEET SINGH ANAND 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARISH C PANT()(9811702551)(PETITIONER) 
MUKESH KUMAR 
VERMA(UANDVASSOCIATES2009@GMAIL.COM)(9810379289)(PETITIONER) 
AASHNEET SINGH ANAND(AASHNEETSINGH90@GMAIL.COM)(9958864713)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

47 C.R.P.-43/2025 
CM APPL. 7300/2025 

MANISH KUMAR UPADHYAY  
V/s MANEET SINGHAL 
  

PREET PAL SINGH, SIDHARTH JOSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDHARTH JOSHI(SIDHARTHJOSHI@LIVE.COM)(9818509714)(PETITIONER) 

 

48 C.R.P.-297/2025 
CM APPL. 66726/2025 
WITH C.R.P. 298/2025 

MOTI LAL JAIN AND SONS & ORS.  
V/s MRS RUKMANI DEVI 
  

ANUJ JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ JAIN(AAJ2700@GMAIL.COM)(9212196159)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL(ADVOCATESUNILKUMARJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 C.R.P.-298/2025 
CM APPL. 66731/2025 

MOTI LAL JAIN AND SONS & ORS.  
V/s NIRMALA DEVI 
  

ANUJ JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ JAIN(AAJ2700@GMAIL.COM)(9212196159)(PETITIONER) 

 

50 C.R.P.-304/2025 
CM APPL. 68594/2025 
CM APPL. 68595/2025 

SUMITRA SENIOR CITIZEN  
V/s SUNITA 
  

SUDHIR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDHIR SHARMA (SHARMA.LEGAL@YAHOO.COM)(7678323196)(PETITIONER) 
SUDHIR SHARMA(SHARMA.LEGAL@YAHOO.COM)(7678323196)(PETITIONER) 
HARISHANKAR(HARISHANKAR.TOMAR705@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 C.R.P.-359/2025 
CM APPL. 82502/2025 

NAWAL KISHORE MEHTA (NOW DECEASED) 
THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS  
V/s SHASHI BANSAL & ANR. 
  

AVINASH CHANDER BHASIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R()(9810232810)(RESPONDENT) 
R()(9818956199)(RESPONDENT) 
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                      COURT NO. 27    

     HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA  

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

mahendra.kadian@dhc.nic.in  

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc13 

 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 EX.F.A.-36/2023 
CM APPL. 1901/2026 

KULSHRESHTHA DHINGRA  
V/s DEEPA DHINGRA & ORS. 
  

MALLIKA PARMAR, PRASOON 
KUMAR, YOGENDRA PAL SINGH, 
VARUN PANDIT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKHIL KUMAR 
KULSHRESHTHA(KULSHRESHTHDHINGRA@GMAIL.COM)(9818147670)(PETITIONER) 
PR ADVOCATES AND SOLICITORS LLP(PRASLLP255@GMAIL.COM)(9810928048)(PETITIONER) 
MALIKA(MALIKA.PARMAR@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
YOGENDRA PAL SINGH(YOGENDER.SINGH306@GMAIL.COM)(8527305402)(PETITIONER) 
VARUN PANDIT(VARUNSAMEER98@GMAIL.COM)(8447359498)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 RC.REV.-641/2018 
CM APPL. 54392/2018 
CM APPL. 6572/2026 

BANSI LAL  
V/s AMARJEET SINGH & ORS 
  

PRAVEEN SURI, PREET PAL SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAVEEN SURI()(9810928188)(PETITIONER) 
PRAVEEN(PRAVEENSURI73@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
PREET PAL SINGH(CHAMBERPPSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9958555055)(RESPONDENT) 
PREET PAL SINGH(CHAMBERPPSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9958555055)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 RC.REV.-58/2019 N C MITTAL  
V/s M/S MADHUMALA PROPERTIES PVT LTD 
  

V N SHARMA, MOHIT GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V N SHARMA()(9811159874)(PETITIONER) 
MOHIT GUPTA(MOPHITADV@YAHOO.COM)(9312833620)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 RC.REV.-159/2021 
CM APPL. 38590/2024 

SHRI SUBHASH CHAND SAINI AND ORS  
V/s SH PREM CHAND AND ANR 
  

SURABHI MAHESHWARI, MOHIT 
SAINI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURABHI MAHESHWARI(MSURABHI30@GMAIL.COM)(9643716677)(PETITIONER) 
MOHIT VERMA(MOHITVERMAADVOCATE12@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PARITOSH BUDHIRAJA(PARITOSHBUDHIRAJA248@GMAIL.COM)(9810100237)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 RC.REV.-136/2023 
WITH RC.REV. 138/2023 

SHRI M. L. SETHI SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HIS LEGAL 
HEIRS AND REPRESENTATIVES  
V/s SHRI RAJESH NARULA 
  

MADHUR GULSHAN SADRA, 
SANMATI BIR SINGH 

Listing Remarks: 
02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADHUR GULSHAN SAPRA(MADHURSAPRA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810955755)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH(NARULA.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9899157488)(RESPONDENT) 
S S JAIN(SSJ4949@GMAIL.COM)(9891043078)(RESPONDENT) 
SANMATI BIR SINGH(SSJ4949@GMAIL.COM)(9891043078)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 RC.REV.-138/2023 
WITH RC.REV. 136/2023 

SHRI NARINDER KUMAR KHULLAR  
V/s SHRI RAJESH NARULA, & ORS. 
  

MADHUR GULSHAN SADRA Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADHUR GULSHAN SAPRA(MADHURSAPRA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810955755)(PETITIONER) 

 

mailto:mahendra.kadian@dhc.nic.in
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RAJESH NARULA(NARULA.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9899157488)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESSH(NARULA.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9899157488)(RESPONDENT) 

7 RC.REV.-328/2023 
CM APPL. 59055/2023 

SMT. KAMLESH   
V/s JAIPAL SINGH JAIN 
  

NIHAL SINGH SHEKHAWAT, DEEPAK 
JUNEJA, SHIKHAR GARG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK JUNEJA(DEEPAKJUNEJA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9910448112)(PETITIONER) 
SHIKHAR GARG(SHIKHARGARG.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9015309329)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 RC.REV.-287/2024 
CM APPL. 61722/2024 

MAHINDER SINGH  
V/s TEJINDER PAL SINGH 
  

BHARAT, ANKIT YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT BAGGA & 
ASSOCIATES(BHARATBAGGAADVOCATE123@GMAIL.COM)(9899584189)(PETITIONER) 
TEJINDER PAL SINGH()(9873291977)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKIT YADAV(ADV.ANKIT2112@GMAIL.COM)(9416560525)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 CM APPL. 48236/2025 
CM APPL. 5671/2026 
In RC.REV.-146/2025 

MOHD.ARIF  
V/s SYED GHULAM NIZAM NIZAMI 
  

WASIM AHMAD, SYED SAAD NIZAMI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WASIM (WASIMAHMADLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9015115118)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9811017128)(RESPONDENT) 
WASIM(WASIMAHMADLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
NIZAMI AND ASSOCIATES(ADVOCATENIZAMI@GMAIL.COM)(9891950340)(RESPONDENT) 
 
WASIM(WASIMAHMADLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NIZAMI AND ASSOCIATES(ADVOCATENIZAMI@GMAIL.COM)(9891950340)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 RC.REV.-282/2025 
CM APPL. 57741/2025 
WITH RC.REV. 345/2025 
RC.REV. 348/2025 

PRADEEP KUMAR  
V/s JAMEELA SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HER LEGAL 
HEIRS 
  

SAMEER DEWAN, MANOJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER DEWAN(SAMEERDEWAN123@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810134864)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ (MAYANKSHARMA99236@GMAIL.COM )(9599637287)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 RC.REV.-345/2025 
CM APPL. 70022/2025 

RAMAN  
V/s IRSHAD & ORS. 
  

SAMEER DEWAN, YOGESH 
SWAROOP 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER DEWAN(SAMEERDEWAN123@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810134864)(PETITIONER) 
VISHESH WADHWA(VWLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9891551234)(PETITIONER) 
YOGESH SWAROOP(YOGESHSWROOP@GMAIL.COM)(9810371649)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 RC.REV.-348/2025 
CM APPL. 70187/2025 

KESHAV KUMAR  
V/s IRSAD & ORS. 
  

SAMEER DEWAN, YOGESH 
SWAROOP 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER DEWAN(SAMEERDEWAN123@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810134864)(PETITIONER) 
YOGESH SWAROOP(YOGESHSWROOP@GMAIL.COM)(9810371649)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 RC.REV.-300/2025 
CM APPL. 62062/2025 
CM APPL. 62063/2025 

M/S PRAVEEN BROTHERS & ORS.  
V/s BHATIA JUNJ GHAR, TRUST THROUGH ITS TRUSTEES & 
ORS. 
  

DARSHAN PALIWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DARSHAN PALIWAL(ADV.DARSHANPALIWAL21@GMAIL.COM)(9953288797)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT MEHRA (AMITMEHRA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 RC.REV.-301/2025 
CM APPL. 62067/2025 

SHRI ASHOK KUMAR AND ANR  
V/s SHRI ASHWANI KUMAR GUPTA & ANR. 
  

ANJALI NEHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
C P WIG(ADVCPWIG@GMAIL.COM)(9810638066)(PETITIONER) 
HARMINDER SINGH(HARMINDERSINGHDHAWAN54@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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15 W.P.(C)-7369/2025 
CM APPL. 33075/2025 
CM APPL. 33076/2025 
CM APPL. 33955/2025 
CM APPL. 33956/2025 

DURGA DASS PVT. LTD.  
V/s LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION LTD. OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

MANOJ VARGHESE GEORGE, RAJEEV 
KATYAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ V. GEORGE, SHILPA LIZA GEORGE, NASIB MASIH, BRINDA, ANTRA ,RR 
SETHUPATY(LAWOFFICE.GEORGES@GMAIL.COM)(9811404903)(PETITIONER) 
KAMAL N CO, UNION OF INDIA(KAMALNCO@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJEEV KATYAIN(RKATYAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9891333198)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-1660/2026 
CM APPL. 8062/2026 
CM APPL. 8063/2026 

SH C K MADHOK & ANR.  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR. 
  

MANU NAYAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANU NAYAR AND CO(MANY_NAYAR@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811331106)(PETITIONER) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM, MANU_NAYAR@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

17 CM(M)-944/2023 
CM APPL. 29945/2023 
CM APPL. 39880/2023 
CM APPL. 51016/2023 

HIMANSHU POKHARIA & ANR.  
V/s NEHA CHAUHAN 
  

ASHOK KUMAR JHA, ZEBA KHAIR, 
ZEBA KHAIR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR JHA(SHRIASHOKJHA@GMAIL.COM)(9810552867)(PETITIONER) 
NEHA CHAUHAN(DR.NEHA.CHAUHAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHOK JHA(SHRIASHOKJHA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ZEBA KHAIR , NIKITA JAIN , ANANYA 
GARG(LEGESWORLDLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9810602612)(RESPONDENT) 
ZEBA KHAIR (ZKADVOCATE1@GMAIL.COM)(9810602612)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 CM(M)-231/2026 
CM APPL. 6227/2026 
CM APPL. 6228/2026 

PRIYA MITTAL  
V/s RAVI JAIN 
  

PUNEET DHAWAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUNEET DHAWAN (AORPUNEET@GMAIL.COM)(9899141610)(PETITIONER) 
ANKIT(ANKITGOELADV88@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 CONT.CAS(C)-496/2014 ASHOK VERMA  
V/s M/S HARSHA ASSOCIATES PVT. LTD & ORS 
  

PAWANJIT S. BINDRA, C M KAPOOR, 
AAKASH NAVAL, SAGAR SURI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AAKASH NAVAL(AAKASHNAVAL@NAVALANDASSOCIATES.COM)(9999424323)(PETITIONER) 
SAGAR SURI(OFFICESAGARSURI@GMAIL.COM)(7042132941)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 CONT.CAS(C)-463/2015 
CM APPL. 10460/2015 
CM APPL. 24534/2017 
CM APPL. 45345/2017 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 468/2015 

RINKU AGGARWAL & OR  
V/s P C GAJBHIYE CHIEF SECRETARY UNION OF INDIA & 
ORS 
  

MANISH AGGARWAL, MANISH 
SANGWAN, JOYDEEP MAZUMDAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

21 CONT.CAS(C)-468/2015 
CM APPL. 10525/2015 
CM APPL. 24533/2017 
CM APPL. 45344/2017 

MAHENDER SINGH & ORS  
V/s P C GAJBHIYE & ORS 
  

MANISH SANGWAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

22 CONT.CAS(C)-829/2015 NARENDRA SHARMA  
V/s K K SHARMA 
  

PETITIONER IN PERSON, SMITA 
KUMARI RAJGARHIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SMITA KUMARI RAJGARHIA(SMITA20185@GMAIL.COM)(7703955775)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 CONT.CAS(C)-440/2019 ANAMIKA KHURANA  
V/s RAJEEV KHURANA 
  

PRABHAJIT JAUHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRABHAJIT JAUHAR()(9811139939)(PETITIONER) 
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24 CONT.CAS(C)-482/2019 HARANANDA  
V/s V.K. YADAV & ANR 
  

S S PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S S PANDEY()(9999418085)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 CONT.CAS(C)-592/2020 
CM APPL. 24637/2020 
CM APPL. 24638/2020 
CM APPL. 7272/2023 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 825/2020 

JAGDISH AND ORS.  
V/s DR. KULDEEP DINGH AND ANR. 
  

KUNAL ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL ANAND & SHALYA AGARWAL(OFFICE@MARKLEGAL.CO.IN)(8447226339)(PETITIONER) 
KUNALANAND(OFFICE@MARKLEGAL.CO.IN )(8447226339)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTOR(DIRECTOR.NPGR@ICAR.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KULDEEP(KULDEEP.SINGH4@ICAR.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KUNAL ANAND (OFFICE@MARKLEGAL.CO.IN)(8447226339)(PETITIONER) 
 
NBPGR(DIRCTOR.NBPGR@ICAR.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ICAR(SECY.ICAR@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 CONT.CAS(C)-825/2020 
CM APPL. 32032/2020 
CM APPL. 32859/2021 

JAIVEER SINGH, SINCE DECEASED, THROUGH LR AND ANR. 
  
V/s KULDEEP SINGH AND ANR. 
  

KUNAL ANAND, KUNAL ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNALANAND(OFFICE@MARKLEGAL.CO.IN )(8447226339)(PETITIONER) 
KUNAL ANAND ANS SHALYA AGARWAL (OFFICE@MARKLEGAL.CO.IN)(8447226339)(PETITIONER) 
KULDEEP SINGH(KULDEEP.SINGH4@GMAIL.COM)(9463504004)(RESPONDENT) 
NBPG(DIRECTOR.NBPGR@ICAR.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SECY ICAR(SECY.ICAR@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RICHA KAPOOR & KUNAL ANAND & SHALYA 
AGARWAL(OFFICE@MARKLEGAL.CO.IN)(8447226339)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 CM APPL. 12257/2024(CM For 
Restoration) 
CM APPL. 12258/2024 
In CONT.CAS(C)-
262/2021(Disposed off case) 

HARMENDER SINGH SRAN   
V/s ROHIT SEHGAL & ANR. 
  

MANSI BHATIA, MISHA ROHATGI 
MOHTA, MANISH KUMAR, GAURAV 
SHARMA, SHANTANU SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANSIBHATIA(MANSI9OFFICIAL@GMAIL.COM)(8700351068)(PETITIONER) 
D S SOBTI , MANSHI BHATIA (SOBTILAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9814591011)(PETITIONER) 
DAIRIES(HBN.DAIRIES@AAINSALVANCY.COM)(8800865284)(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT SEHGAL (IAMS101@GMAIL.COM)(8800865284)(RESPONDENT) 
D S SOBTI(SOBTILAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9814591011)(PETITIONER) 
HBN DAIRIES(HBN.DAIRIES@AAINSALVANCY.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LAMS(LAMS101@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH KUMAR(ADVOCATEMANISHKUMAR@OUTLOKK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH KUMAR(AORMANISHKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9968466963)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV SHARMA(ADV.GAURAVSHARMA1@GMAIL.COM)(9999882302)(PETITIONER) 
SHANTANU SHARMA(SHANTANUSHARMA9468@GMAIL.COM)(9818104550)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 CONT.CAS(C)-573/2021 IMRAN KHAN  
V/s GYANESH BHARTI 
  

SMITA KUMARI RAJGARHIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NARENDRA SHARMA (NARENDRA71574455@GMAIL.COM)(9212545556)(PETITIONER) 
SANJEEV SAGAR(SANJEEVSAGAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 C.R.P.-115/2023 
CM APPL. 23359/2023 

RAJ KUMAR MAURYA  
V/s MEENA MAURYA 
  

SHASHIDHAR MISHRA, VRINDA 
BHANDARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.D. MISHRA(ADV.SDMISHRA17@GMAIL.COM)(8299616331)(PETITIONER) 
ASMITA SINGH(ASMITASINGH70D@GMAIL.COM)(8299616331)(PETITIONER) 
ASMITA SINGH(ASMITASINGH70D@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VRINDA BHANDARI(VRINDABHANDARI89@GMAIL.COM)(9711680348)(RESPONDENT) 
VRINDA BHANDARI(VRINDABHANDARI89@GMAIL.COM)(9711680348)(PETITIONER) 
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30 EX.F.A.-44/2024 
CM APPL. 75103/2024 

AARTI CO OPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD  
V/s KUMAR AND ASSOCIATES 
  

KARUNESH TANDON  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANDON LAW ASSOCIATES(KARUNESHTANDON@GMAIL.COM)(9810565403)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 RFA-582/2007 
CM APPL. 17629/2011 

RAJ KUAMR  
V/s DELHI FINANCIAL CORPORATION & ORS. 
  

MR.S.N.GUPTA, MK SINGH, 
S.K.LUTHRA, SHEETAL PRASAD 
JUNEJA, GAURAV BARATHI, UTTARA 
BABBAR, RASHMI MALHOTRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RASHMI MALHOTRA(FAIRTRADEPRACTICES@GMAIL.COM)(9818539397)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 RFA-526/2010 JITENDRA KUMAR RAKYAN  
V/s RAVI RAKYAN & ANR 
  

RM GUPTA, ARJUN MITRA, MANU 
MINOCHA, CHETAN SWRUP 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANU MINOCHA(MANUMINOCHA@GMAIL.COM)(9810226947)(PETITIONER) 
CHETAN SWRUP(CHETAN.SWRUP@GMAIL.COM)(9311245377)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 RFA-654/2010 DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION LTD.  
V/s EXCHANGE AGENCIES 
  

TARUN JOHRI, MS SHARMA, ABHAY 
KUSHWAHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

34 RFA-864/2010 PRITI KAPOOR & ORS  
V/s ASHOK KAPOOR & ORS 
  

ARUN KHOSLA, P K MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

35 RFA-4/2012 
CM APPL. 13386/2026 
CM APPL. 13387/2026 

GIAN SINGH  
V/s NAWAL SINGH & ORS 
  

DINESH KUMAR CHAWLA, MANISH 
GUPTA, S P SHARMA, ABHINAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HIMANSHU PAL & SATWINDER 
SINGH(MR.SATWINDER@GMAIL.COM)(9910600436)(PETITIONER) 
ABHINAV (ADV.ABHINAV7231@GMAIL.COM)(9868042930)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 RFA-190/2012 CHARANJIT SINGH  
V/s NN GUPTA 
  

RAJ KUMAR SHERAWAT, PD GUPTA, 
ABINASH KUMAR MISHRA, 
MOHAMMAD HASIBUDDIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABINASH KUMAR MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9319272794)(PETITIONER) 

 

37 RFA-229/2014 
CM APPL. 38770/2019 
CM APPL. 47947/2019 

SH. THAKUR DASS & ORS  
V/s SMT. GEETA 
  

C.B.SINGH, RAMESH KUMAR, H C 
VERMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAMESH KUMAR()(9810159436)(PETITIONER) 

 

38 TR.P.(C.)-1/2025 
CM APPL. 1112/2025 

NITIN TOKAS  
V/s JOGINDER SINGH TOKAS & ORS. 
  

UZAIR ELAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAUTAM GUPTA (LEGUMHEIGHTS@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
ILP(ILP@ILP.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 TR.P.(C.)-94/2025 
CM APPL. 32830/2025 

TRIPAT KAUR  
V/s A M BOARD PRODUCTS 
  

BHARAT, SATVINDER SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT BAGGA(BHARATCHIRAGLAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9899584189)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9212792400)(RESPONDENT) 
SATVINDER SINGH(SSATVINDERSINGH@YAHOO.COM)(9310905051)(PETITIONER) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-7459/2018 
CM APPL. 10228/2024 

SHAHEED UDHAM SINGH SAMARAK SHIKSHA SAMITI  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHOURITY & ANR 
  

ANJU BHATTACHARYA & 
ASSOCIATES, DEVENDRA KUMAR 
CHAUBEY, AWANTIKA MANOHAR, 
CHAND CHOPRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANJU BHATTACHARYA & ASSOCIATES()(7840815890)(PETITIONER) 
D.K. CHAUBEY(ADV.DEVENDR09@GMAIL.COM)(9599233265)(PETITIONER) 
SHAAN RAWAT, ARJUN PANT, SUSSV(SHAANRAWAT28@GMAIL.COM, 
PANT_ARJUN@REDIFFMAIL.COM, SUSSV2013@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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CHAND CHOPRA(CHAND@CHANDCHOPRA.COM)(9915907494)(PETITIONER) 
 
 

41 W.P.(C)-4143/2022 
CM APPL. 12389/2022 

ARPIT GROVER  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

BHUPESH NARULA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ICON OF HUMANITY LAW FIRM(INFO@ICONOFHUMANITY.COM)(9810260246)(PETITIONER) 
 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-15930/2024 BANK OF MAHARASHTRA  
V/s LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION LTD. 
  

ONKAR NATH ROY, R 
GOWRISHANKAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAW CHAMBERS OF ONKAR ROY(ONKAR@LCOR.IN)(9810229959)(PETITIONER) 
KAMAL N CO.(KAMALNCO@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
R GOWRISHANKAR(ADVRGS1691@GMAIL.COM)(9999046948)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR DIRECTIONS 

43 CONT.CAS(C)-338/2008 
CM APPL. 3912/2013 

TASNIMUL HAQ (DECEASED) THROUGH L.R'S  
V/s UOI & ANR 
  

ANURADHA CHOWDRY, SHREE 
NARAIN JHA, G TUSHART RAO, G 
TUSHARAT RAO, SACHIN DATTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

FOR COMPLIANCE 

44 CONT.CAS(C)-764/2021(Disposed 
off case) 

NEHA DARBARI MEHTA   
V/s MR. KARAN MEHTA 
  

AAKRITI DAWAR, K & K ASSOCIATES, 
SAMARTH SHANDILYA, AAKRITI 
DAWAR, RAJPAL SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARES LAW OFFICES(AAKRITI@ARESLAWOFFICES.COM)(9910133001)(PETITIONER) 
KARAN(KARANMEHTA1985@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
()()(PETITIONER) 
SAMARTH SHANDILYA(SHANDILYA95@GMAIL.COM)(9899844088)(RESPONDENT) 
AAKRITI DAWAR(AAKRITI@ARESLAWOFFICES.COM)(9910133001)(PETITIONER) 
RAJPAL SINGH (MPSLEGALOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9873849435)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 

45 RFA-184/2011 RAMANAND YADAV  
V/s SABIA OVERSEAS & ORS 
  

SS KATYAL, NEERAJ GROVER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

46 CONT.CAS(C)-434/2022 
CM APPL. 22905/2022 
CM APPL. 80911/2025 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 868/2022 

SUNAYANA SIBAL & ANR.  
V/s  DR. RAVINDRA SHARMA & ANR. 
  

ADITYA NARAYAN PRASAD, MINI 
PUSHKARNA, MANJEET SINGH 
CHUGH 

Listing Remarks: 
02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA N PRASAD(ESHADUTTA7@GMAIL.COM)(9818448799)(PETITIONER) 
GYANESH BHARTI(COMMISSIONER-SDMC@MCD.GOV.IN)(23225902)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVINDRA SHARMA(DIRECTORVETSDMC@GMAIL.COM)(9717787469)(RESPONDENT) 
HARISH MALIK(PRESIDENTRWANDSE1@GMAIL.COM)(9811376788)(PETITIONER) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 CONT.CAS(C)-868/2022 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 434/2022 

SUNAYANA SIBAL  
V/s SHRI GYANESH BHARTI 
  

ADITYA NARAYAN PRASAD Listing Remarks: 
02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA N PRASAD, ESHA DUTTA(ESHADUTTA7@GMAIL.COM)(9818448799)(PETITIONER) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

END OF THE BOARD/FOR DISPOSAL MATTERS 

48 EX.S.A.-1/2015 
CM APPL. 1558/2015 

GOVIND SINGH  
V/s AJIT SINGH TOKAS 
  

PRASHANT MENDIRATTA & 
ANIRUDH K MUDGAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

49 RFA-346/2009 MARKSANS PHARMA LTD  
V/s SANJAY NAYYAR 
  

NAINA KEJRIWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

mailto:CHAND@CHANDCHOPRA.COM)(9915907494)(PETITIONER)
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END OF THE BOARD MATTERS 

50 EX.F.A.-4/2024 
CM APPL. 3157/2024 

M/S VAS INFRA TEL PVT LTD  
V/s M/S SCION CHEM PVT LTD & ANR. 
  

JAIDEEP SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAIDEEP SINGH(JAIDEEP.SINGH72@GMAIL.COM)(9871568789)(PETITIONER) 
M/S VAS INFRA TEL PVT LTD(VIKASJAIN.VMJ@GMAIL.COM)(9910495222)(PETITIONER) 
SCION CHEM PVT LTD(SHAILESH@SCIONCHEM.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH(OLINASATISH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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                      COURT NO. 32 

     HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA  

 

 

NOTE 1 : ALL COUNSEL APPEARING THOURGH VC ARE REQUESTED TO MAINTAIN A PROPER DECORUM WHILE APPEARING 

     THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE, I.E., ENSURE THE VIDEO IS ON WHEN THE MATTER IS TAKEN UP, APPEAR IN COURT 

         ATTIRE AND WITHOUT ANY BACKGROUND NOISE/DISTURBANCE. 

 

NOTE 2 : COUNSELS ARE ALSO REQUIRED TO PUT THE ITEM NUMBER BESIDES THEIR NAME.  

 

NOTE 3 : COUNSEL SHALL ALSO REFRAIN FROM APPEARING WHILE IN A MOVING VEHICLE OR FROM A PUBLIC PLACE.  

 

NOTE 4 : COUNSELS JOINING VC SHOULD WRITE THEIR APPEARANCE IN CHATBOX AND UNMUTE THEMSELVES ONLY WHEN  

         THEIR MATTER IS CALLED UP, SO THAT THE COURT PROCEEDINGS IN PROGRESS ARE NOT DISRUPTED.  

 

NOTE 5 : COUNSELS JOINING VC THROUGH MOBILE PHONES ARE REQUESTED TO TAKE SUFFICIENT MEASURES SO AS NOT 

         TO CAUSE ANY DISTURBANCE WHILE JOINING OR OTHERWISE IN THE WORKING OF COURT PROCEEDINGS.  

 

 

NOTE 6 :“BAIL APPLICATIONS LISTED IN ADVANCE LIST SHALL BE TAKEN UP FIRST, 

        TO BE FOLLOWED BY BAIL APPLICATIONS OF SUPPLEMENTARY LIST AND FOLLOWED  

BY THE REMAINING MATTERS ACCORDING TO SUPPLEMENTARY LIST AND ADVANCE LIST.” 

 

NOTE 7 : “LEARNED COUNSEL APPEARING IN PAROLE/FURLOUGH MATTERS MAY MENTION AT 10:30 A.M., SO THAT  

          THEIR MATTERS CAN BE TAKEN UP FOR HEARING AFTER COMPLETION OF BAIL MATTERS.”    

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

manish.prasad@dhc.nic.in 
 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC  

 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc014 
 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

BAIL 

1 BAIL APPLN.-2612/2024 
CRL.M.A. 33384/2024 

GANESHPRABHU  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

S PARTHASARATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.P ARTHASARATHI (SARATHIADVSC@GAIL.COM)(9821011536)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAJPAT NAGAR-453/2023) 

2 BAIL APPLN.-3115/2024 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 3508/2024 

PRATIBHA THAKUR  
V/s GOVT OF NCT DELHI THROUGH SHO PS VIJAY 
VIHAR 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA ()(8800272829)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(VIJAY VIHAR-349/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 3508/2024 FILED BY NITIN 
KAUSHIK (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 686/2026 FILED BY PARITOSH 
TIWARI (DISPOSED ON : 2026-02-17 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIJAY VIHAR-349/2021) 

mailto:manish.prasad@dhc.nic.in
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc014
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3 BAIL APPLN.-3508/2024 NITIN KAUSHIK  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

RANA SANDEEP  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RANA SANDEEP(RANASANDEEP.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9868552234)(PETITIONER) 
RANA SANDEEP (RANASADEEP.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9891111995)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(VIJAY VIHAR-349/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 3115/2024 FILED BY PRATIBHA 
THAKUR (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 686/2026 FILED BY PARITOSH 
TIWARI (DISPOSED ON : 2026-02-17 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIJAY VIHAR-349/2021) 
 

 

4 BAIL APPLN.-623/2025 RAJEEV GOYAL  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

TAHIR ALI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TAHIR ALI (TAHIRALI750@GMAIL.COM)(9808047719)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
166/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 1753/2024 FILED BY RAJEEV 
GOYAL (DISPOSED ON : 2024-07-10 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
166/2021) 

5 BAIL APPLN.-1462/2025 CHANCHAL GARG  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

UTKARSH MATHUR, DEEPAK PRAKASH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UTKARSH MATHUR(UTKARSHMATHUR.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9899858596)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPAK PRAKASH(ADVDEEPAKPRAKASH@GMAIL.COM)(9810903376)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAROL BAGH-348/2025) 

6 BAIL APPLN.-462/2026 JAI PRAKASH  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

UJJAWAL TYAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(KOTWALI-385/2025) 

7 BAIL APPLN.-818/2026 
CRL.M.A. 6282/2026 

KM FAIZAL  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SAIPAN DASTGIR SHAIKH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAIKH SAIPAN DASTGIR(ADVOCATESAIFAN@GMAIL.COM)(9923973915)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(ADARSH NAGAR-762/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 4213/2021 FILED BY KM FAIZAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 2022-03-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 288/2025 FILED BY SHAHEEN 
NAAZ (DISPOSED ON : 2025-04-02 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ADARSH NAGAR-762/2020) 

TOP OF THE BOARD 

8 W.P.(CRL)-23/2026 JASWINDER SINGH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SUMER SINGH BOPARAI (DHCLSC) Listing Remarks: 
IN TOP 5 MATTERS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHAUDHARY (ADV.ANKURCHAUDHARY@GMAIL.COM)(9911044818)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(RAJ PARK-703/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 2738/2023 FILED BY JASVINDER 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2023-08-18 ) 
CRL.A. 195/2024 FILED BY JASWINDER SINGH 
ALIAS KAKE ALIAS SARDAR (DISPOSED ON : 
2025-08-12 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJ PARK-703/2019) 
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SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE 

9 CRL.A.-149/2026 
CRL.M.A. 4389/2026 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 288/2026 
WITH CRL.A. 150/2026 

NISHA SINGH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

AASHISH GEORGE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AASHISH GEORGE(AASHISH.IS.ME@GMAIL.COM)(8800953952)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(SAFDARJUNG ELCLAVE-125/2019) 
CRL.A. 150/2026 FILED BY NISHA SINGH (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SAFDARJUNG ELCLAVE-
125/2019) 

10 CRL.A.-150/2026 
CRL.M.A. 4395/2026 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 289/2026 

NISHA SINGH  
V/s BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED AND ANR 
  

AASHISH GEORGE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AASHISH GEORGE(AASHISH.IS.ME@GMAIL.COM)(8800953952)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(SAFDARJUNG ELCLAVE-125/2019) 
CRL.A. 149/2026 FILED BY NISHA SINGH (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SAFDARJUNG ELCLAVE-
125/2019) 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

11 CRL.M.C.-1626/2026 
CRL.M.A. 6622/2026 
CRL.M.A. 6623/2026 
CRL.M.A. 6624/2026 

BARINDER KAUR  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT 
  

VARUN PARASHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN PARASHAR (AYUSH@ADMAANDASSOCIATE.COM)(7402020002)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT (DL.HC.ED@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 
3/2016) 
W.P.(CRL) 1154/2022 FILED BY DDPL GLOBAL 
INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR. 
(DISPOSED ON : 2022-05-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2470/2022 FILED BY CHANDRA 
PRAKASH KHANDELWAL (DISPOSED ON : 
2023-02-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1345/2023 FILED BY CHANDRA 
PRAKASH KHANDELWAL (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-04-02 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1344/2023 FILED BY SYSTEMATIX 
HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED (D. OF HEARING 
: 2026-04-02 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2667/2024 FILED BY PRATEEK 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-10 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3222/2024 FILED BY DDPL GLOBAL 
INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-02 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 952/2025 FILED BY HARSATINDER 
PAL SINGH HAYER (DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-
19 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 146/2025 FILED BY DIRECTORATE 
OF ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 2026-
05-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1537/2025 FILED BY BARINDER 
KAUR (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1489/2025 FILED BY KARAN SINGH 
SHEKHAWAT (D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-08 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3054/2025 FILED BY 
HARSATINDER PAL SINGH HAYER (DISPOSED 
ON : 2025-12-24 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2549/2025 FILED BY PRATEEK 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2025-08-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2768/2025 FILED BY PRATEEK 
KUMAR (D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-24 ) 
CRL.M.C. 9312/2025 FILED BY BARINDER 
KAUR (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-23 ) 
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 3/2016) 

12 CRL.REV.P.-94/2026 
CRL.M.A. 4861/2026 
CRL.M.A. 4862/2026 

VIKAS RATHI  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

ANIL SAINI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B.C MISHRA (MISHRABC@GMAIL.COM)(9811267765)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-003-2024-A-0010) 

13 CRL.REV.P.(MAT.)-557/2025 
CRL.M.A. 36853/2025 

PREETI DEORA  
V/s NEERAJ DEORA 
  

SANDEEP CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANDEEP CHAUHAN(SC28051990@GMAIL.COM)(7838418718)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 CRL.REV.P.(MAT.)-100/2026 
CRL.M.A. 5484/2026 
CRL.M.A. 5485/2026 

NEHA SHARMA  
V/s ASHISH SHARMA 
  

ABHISHEK PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D.D. PANDEY(DDPANDEYLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9810389119)(PETITIONER) 
SHASHI(ADVOCATESHASHI@YMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

15 CRL.L.P.-390/2025 
CRL.M.A. 21626/2025 

WILDLIFE CRIME CONTROL BUREAU  
V/s SH. GURVINDER SINGH KOCHAR 
  

AMIT TIWARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT TIWARI(TIWARIAMIT22@YAHOO.COM)(8527271621)(PETITIONER) 
GAGAN GUPTA(ADVGAGANGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 CRL.REV.P.(MAT.)-95/2025 
CRL.M.A. 6469/2025 
CRL.M.A. 6470/2025 
CRL.M.A. 6471/2025 

MOHIT GHAI  
V/s PRIYANKA CHAWLA & ANR. 
  

RITESH OBEROI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

17 CRL.M.A. 5576/2026 
In CRL.REV.P.(MAT.)-
227/2025 

SH. SATISH BHADANA  
V/s SMT SHALU & ANR. 
  

RAJIV RANJAN MISHRA, ABHISHEK 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV MISHRA(OFFICE.RAJIVMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9899973892)(PETITIONER) 
ABHKT(ABHKT91@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV MISHRA & 
ASSOCIATES(OFFICE.RAJIVMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9971149344)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK KUMAR(ABHKT91@GMAIL.COM)(7011590542)(PETITIONER) 
 
 

 

18 CRL.REV.P.(MAT.)-356/2025 
CRL.M.A. 22754/2025 
CRL.M.A. 22755/2025 

NOOR FATMA  
V/s MOHD ZULFIQUAR ALI HAIDER 
  

ZEBA KHAIR (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ZEBA KHAIR (LEGESWORLDLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9810602612)(PETITIONER) 
ZULFIQUARALI(ZULFIQUARALI.H@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(BUDH VIHAR-385/2024) 
CRL.M.C. 5492/2025 FILED BY SANJAY YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-08-12 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BUDH VIHAR-385/2024) 

19 CRL.M.A. 6323/2026 
In CRL.REV.P.(MAT.)-
436/2025 

SH BRIJ MOHAN BANSAL  
V/s SMT YACHANA GOEL 
  

ANJU KUMARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL CHOUDHARY(SUNILADV1@HOTMAIL.COM)(9818310262)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL CHOUDHARY(SUNILADV1@HOTMAIL.COM)(9818310262)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:ABHKT91@GMAIL.COM)(7011590542)(PETITIONER)
mailto:SUNILADV1@HOTMAIL.COM)(9818310262)(PETITIONER)
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20 W.P.(CRL)-304/2026 ANIL KUMAR  
V/s STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI 
  

VISHESH WADHWA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY PRATAP SINGH(AJAY15382@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(LAHORI GATE-430/1991) 
CRL.A. 853/2004 FILED BY N.J.KANWAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2006-03-13 ) 
CRL.A. 81/2004 FILED BY SHER SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2018-01-03 ) 
CRL.A. 53/2004 FILED BY MANOHAR LAL 
NARANG (IN J.C.) (DISPOSED ON : 2016-02-18 
) 
CRL.A. 54/2004 FILED BY R.S.DAHIYA (IN J.C.) 
(DISPOSED ON : 2018-01-03 ) 
CRL.A. 198/2004 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2018-01-03 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 270/2019 FILED BY SHER SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-02-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2653/2018 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2018-09-10 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2034/2019 FILED BY SHER SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-07-25 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1195/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-07-24 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3680/2023 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-12-15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3051/2025 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-26 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3307/2025 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-06 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 799/2025 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-03-07 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAHORI GATE-430/1991) 

21 W.P.(CRL)-538/2026 
CM APPL. 8834/2026 

DIVESH RAWAT  
V/s DELHI POLICE THR. JOINT COMMISSIONER 
  

CHIRAG MADAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

22 CRL.L.P.-248/2020 
CRL.M.A. 15360/2020 

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION  
V/s R.S. GUPTA & ORS. 
  

PRAKARSH AIRAN, CHANDRA MOHAN 
MATHUR, SUNIL KUMAR MEHTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION(ANUPAMSHARMAADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)(98100009734)(PETITIONER) 
ANUPAM S 
SHARRMA(ANUPAMSHARMAADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810009734)(PETITIONER) 
PRAKARSHAIRAN(PRAKARSH.AIRAN@GMAIL.COM)(9829292345)(PETITIONER) 
CHANDRA MOHAN 
MATHUR(ALANKRITA.MATHUR033@GMAIL.COM)(9818438481)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL KUMAR MEHTA(SUNILRLMEHTA@GMAIL.COM)(9810150483)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-3(A)1993) 

23 CRL.M.C.-28/2020 
CRL.M.A. 129/2020 
WITH CRL.M.C. 29/2020 

S RAMADORAI & ANR  
V/s RAJIV KUMAR SARPAL 
  

ANURADHA DUTT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANURADHA DUTT()(9910044138)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 CRL.M.C.-29/2020 
CRL.M.A. 131/2020 

VIVEK AGARWAL & ANR  
V/s RAJIV KUMAR SARPAL 
  

ANURADHA DUTT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANURADHA DUTT()(9910044138)(PETITIONER) 
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25 CRL.M.C.-1053/2020 
CRL.M.A. 4178/2020 

PRAHLAD SINGH & ORS  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR 
  

AJAY YADAV, SUDARSHAN RAJAN, 
JASPREET SINGH, UMESH MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY YADAV()(9810902641)(PETITIONER) 
SUDARSHAN RAJAN(SITHYA@GMAIL.COM)(9650075050)(RESPONDENT) 
JASPREET SINGH (JASPREET.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9899641617)(PETITIONER) 
UMESH MISHRA(U_K_MISHRA@YAHOO.COM)(9868401295)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(TILAK NAGAR-301/2017) 
BAIL APPLN. 717/2018 FILED BY RAJEEV 
PRATAP SINGH & ORS (DISPOSED ON : 2020-
01-22 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 249/2018 FILED BY RAJEEV 
PRATAP SINGH & ORS (DISPOSED ON : 2019-
10-11 ) 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(TILAK NAGAR-301/2017) 

26 CRL.M.C.-2161/2020 VIKRAM SINGH CHAUHAN  
V/s BARKHA DUTT & ORS. 
  

DEEPANSHU CHOITHANI, SAHIL CHOPRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKRAM SINGH CHAUHAN(DCHOITHANI1503@GMAIL.COM)(9999268029)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPANSHU CHOITHANI , SHAILESH PANDEY 
(DCHOITHANI1503@GMAIL.COM)(9999268029)(PETITIONER) 
SAHIL CHOPRA(SAHIL@ADVSCA.COM)(9654440009)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 CRL.M.C.-265/2025 
CRL.M.A. 1356/2025 

CHANCHAL AND ANR  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

KASIM KHAN, KAMAL KISHOR SAGAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAROOF AHMAD(MAROOFADVOCATE46@GMAIL.COM)(9871921984)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
KAMAL KISHOR SAGAR(ADVKAMAL1995@GMAIL.COM)(9582672744)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DESHBANDHU GUPTA ROAD-
448/2024) 

28 CRL.M.C.-1115/2025 
CRL.M.A. 5068/2025 

P. SASI  
V/s CBI 
  

SAIFUDDIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RIYAZ (RIYAZABHAT.CHAMBER@GMAIL.COM)(9811069656)(PETITIONER) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(CBI-AC1-2004-A-0006) 
CRL.M.C. 4596/2023 FILED BY P. SASI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-04-15 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4407/2023 FILED BY P. SASI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-08-29 ) 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-AC1-2004-A-0006) 

29 CRL.M.C.-1279/2025 SH. JITENDER ATAL & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

VED PAL RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V.P. RANA(VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811165700)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(NARELA-106/2017) 
CRL.M.C. 6003/2019 FILED BY JITENDER ATAL 
& ORS (DISPOSED ON : 2022-08-05 ) 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NARELA-106/2017) 

30 CRL.M.C.-688/2026 DHARAMVIR SINGH & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

VINOD KUMAR KHANNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINOD KUMAR KHANNA(VINODKR_ADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9891081919)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(CHHAWLA-13/2024) 
CRL.M.C. 689/2026 FILED BY JOGINDER 
SINGH & ORS. (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CHHAWLA-13/2024) 

31 CRL.M.C.-689/2026 JOGINDER SINGH & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

VINOD KUMAR KHANNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINOD KUMAR KHANNA(VINODKHANNA_24@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9891081919)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(CHHAWLA-13/2024) 
CRL.M.C. 688/2026 FILED BY DHARAMVIR 
SINGH & ORS. (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CHHAWLA-13/2024) 
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32 CRL.REV.P.-146/2014 HAWALDAR FATEH NOHD  
V/s THE STATE 
  

RASHID KHAN, M HASIBUDDIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(R.K.PURAM-253/2007) 

33 CRL.REV.P.-287/2014 
CRL.M.A. 5649/2019 

SUMAN DHAIYA  
V/s THE STATE OF DELHI 
  

POOJA CHHABRA, DEPENDER HOODA, 
JITENDER SOLANKI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(DABRI-947/2006) 
CRL.REV.P. 590/2014 FILED BY AZAD SINGH 
DAHIYA (DISPOSED ON : 2019-02-15 ) 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DABRI-947/2006) 

34 CRL.REV.P.-749/2014 STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI  
V/s SONU 
  

VARUN GOSWAMI, KAMLESH KUMAR 
MISHRA, SHIVENDER GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVENDER GUPTA(SHIVENDERGUPTA12@GMAIL.COM)(7289858689)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BAWANA-225/2008) 

35 CRL.REV.P.-650/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15515/2023 

SH. ABHAY KR. MISHRA AND ORS.  
V/s STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) 
  

GAGAN JAGLAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITIN AHLAWAT (ATTORNEYNITIN@YAHOO.COM)(9810185881)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJOURI GARDEN-1024/2020) 

36 CRL.REV.P.-855/2023 
CRL.M.A. 21972/2023 

SHAMSHER SINGH AND OTHERS  
V/s THE STATE AND OTHERS 
  

ANIL KUMAR TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV SONI(RAJIVSONIDOLLY@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(BEGAM PUR-438/2022) 
CRL.REV.P. 790/2023 FILED BY SHAMSHER 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2023-07-31 ) 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BEGAM PUR-438/2022) 

37 CRL.REV.P.(MAT.)-87/2025 RAJAT KANWAR  
V/s SHIKHA KANWAR 
  

AADITYA VIJAY KUMAR, SUDERSHANI 
RAY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AADITYA VIJAYKUMAR (AADITYAVK@GMAIL.COM)(9711131164)(PETITIONER) 
TINA (TINA04@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SUDERSHANI 
RAY(RAYANDASSOCIATESLEGALGROUP@GMAIL.COM)(9654789535)(PETITIONER) 

 

38 CRL.REV.P.(MAT.)-138/2025 SMT KANIKA & ANR.  
V/s PANKAJ SHARMA 
  

JITENDRA BHARTI, RONAK KARANPURIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK GOEL (JITENDRABHARTIADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9891374807)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK GOEL()(9711838218)(PETITIONER) 
RONAK KARANPURIA(RONAK.KARANPURIA@GMAIL.COM)(8130491506)(PETITIONER) 

 

39 CRL.REV.P.(MAT.)-346/2025 
CRL.M.A. 21958/2025 

SHIV PRAKASH CHATURVEDI  
V/s VENUS DEV PRIYA AND ANR 
  

YOGENDRA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUSHTAQUE (MUSHTAQUEA25@GMAIL.COM)(9999011186)(PETITIONER) 
YOGENDRA SINGH (SINGHYOGENDRA1312@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 CRL.REV.P.(NI)-114/2025 
CRL.M.A. 13552/2025 
WITH CRL.REV.P.(NI) 
115/2025 

S C JAIN AND SONS HUF & ANR.  
V/s HIRA LAL BHIKAM CHAND GOTHI HUF 
  

MUKESH MOHAN, SHANKAR KUMAR 
JHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAY BALAK YADAV(JBALAKYADAV@GMAIL.COM)(9810910312)(PETITIONER) 
SHANKAR JHA(SHANKARJHA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SHANKAR KUMAR 
JHA(SHANKAR_KUMARJHA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810400515)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

mailto:SHANKAR_KUMARJHA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810400515)(RESPONDENT)
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41 CRL.REV.P.(NI)-115/2025 
CRL.M.A. 13554/2025 

S C JAIN AND SONS (HUB) & ANR.  
V/s GOHTI INVESTMENT AND CONSULTANTS 
  

MUKESH MOHAN, SHANKAR KUMAR 
JHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RGLAWZ(OFFICEOFRGLAWZ@GMAIL.COM)(9810910312)(PETITIONER) 
SHANKAR JHA(SHANKARJHA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SHANKAR KUMAR 
JHA(SHANKAR_KUMARJHA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810400515)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ARGUMENT 

42 CRL.M.C.-5329/2013 GULSHAN KUAMR BATRA  
V/s STATE 
  

SANJEEV GROVER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAJAFGARH-145/2006) 

END OF THE BOARD MATTERS 

43 CRL.REV.P.-544/2014 
CRL.M.A. 13833/2014 
CRL.M.A. 13834/2014 

CHANDRA DEV MAHTO  
V/s CBI 
  

DEEPAK ANAND MASIH, TOM JOSEPH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TOM JOSEPH(ADVOCATETOMJOSEPH@GMAIL.COM)(9899234139)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(CBI-6-S-2005) 
CRL.M.C. 2761/2012 FILED BY CHANDRA DEV 
PRASAD MAHTO (DISPOSED ON : 2012-10-09 
) 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-6-S-2005) 

44 CRL.REV.P.-551/2014 JAI RAM  
V/s THE STATE 
  

AMIT SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAPASHERA-147/2005) 
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                      COURT NO.30  

     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN  

 

 

Meeting link 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc015  
 

Meeting number 

 

2513 856 5993 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO: 

 

mjcourtmaster@gmail.com 
 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

BAIL 

1 BAIL APPLN.-454/2025 KAPIL  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

OMKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
OMKAR KUSHWAHA (OMKARAKASH@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PUNJABI BAGH-189/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 2780/2023 FILED BY RAJESH 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2023-11-30 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 193/2024 FILED BY KAPIL (DISPOSED 
ON : 2024-02-09 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4114/2025 FILED BY KAPIL 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-10-31 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 254/2026 FILED BY RAJESH KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2026-01-28 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PUNJABI BAGH-189/2023) 

2 BAIL APPLN.-523/2025 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 3574/2025 
BAIL APPLN. 4222/2025 

SANDEEP  
V/s STATE, NCT OF DELHI 
  

BHARAT, SURAJ PRAKASH SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANDEEP (ADVRAJESHKAUSHIK222GMAIL.COM)(9910002529)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
SURAJ PRAKASH 
SHARMA(SURAJPRAKASHADV1986@GMAIL.COM)(9555767373)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-222/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 1380/2023 FILED BY PRIYA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-04-28 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8404/2023 FILED BY MEHRUDDIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-04-30 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3574/2025 FILED BY MEHRUDDIN 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2391/2025 FILED BY SUNIL@CHEDI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-08 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4222/2025 FILED BY PRIYA (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
222/2022) 

3 BAIL APPLN.-3574/2025 MEHRUDDIN  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

AKSHAY BHANDARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSHAY BHANDARI(AKSHAYBHANDARI3990@GMAIL.COM)(9911225571)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-222/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 1380/2023 FILED BY PRIYA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-04-28 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8404/2023 FILED BY MEHRUDDIN 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc015
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(DISPOSED ON : 2025-04-30 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 523/2025 FILED BY SANDEEP (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2391/2025 FILED BY SUNIL@CHEDI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-08 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4222/2025 FILED BY PRIYA (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
222/2022) 

4 BAIL APPLN.-4222/2025 PRIYA  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SUDHANSU SEKHAR DAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RIA DAS(SSDAS@ROCKETMAIL.COM)(9810941474)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-222/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 1380/2023 FILED BY PRIYA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-04-28 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8404/2023 FILED BY MEHRUDDIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-04-30 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3574/2025 FILED BY MEHRUDDIN 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 523/2025 FILED BY SANDEEP (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2391/2025 FILED BY SUNIL@CHEDI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-08 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
222/2022) 

5 BAIL APPLN.-814/2025 AWANEESH CHANDRA JHA  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ANKUR, ROHIT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHUBHAM 
SINGH(LAWOFFICEOFSHUBHAMSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9990590014)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT KUMAR(ROHITDLAW@OUTLOOK.COM)(9873136938)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CRIME AND RAILWAY-97/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 3945/2024 FILED BY MAZID ALI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-02-07 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-97/2023) 

6 BAIL APPLN.-1493/2025 MD. SHADAB@PAPPU  
V/s STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) THROUGH SHO 
  

VINEET JAIN, PUJYA KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET JAIN (ASSOCIATESVINEETJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9891055897)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
PUJYA KUMAR SINGH(PUJYAKSINGH@YAHOO.COM)(9868759344)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SARAI ROHILLA-322/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 3682/2023 FILED BY MEHTAB @ 
BADA PICHA (DISPOSED ON : 2023-11-03 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARAI ROHILLA-322/2022) 

7 BAIL APPLN.-2420/2025 ROHIT KUMAR SINHA  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

VINOD FULARA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINOD FULARA(VINODFULARA777@GMAIL.COM)(9354017198)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NEW FRIENDS COLONY-177/2025) 
BAIL APPLN. 2399/2025 FILED BY AMIT KUMAR 
MISHRA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-10 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NEW FRIENDS COLONY-177/2025) 

8 BAIL APPLN.-2496/2025 
CRL.M.A. 3140/2026 
CRL.M.A. 3141/2026 

KAMAL SAINI  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

VIMAL TYAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIMAL TYAGI(VIMALTYAGI1995@GMAIL.COM)(999006387)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(S.B.DAIRY-757/2024) 
BAIL APPLN. 1378/2025 FILED BY KAMAL SAINI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-05-29 ) 
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VIMAL TYAGI(VIMALTYAGI1995@GMAIL.COM)(9999006387)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.B.DAIRY-757/2024) 

9 BAIL APPLN.-4663/2025 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 4674/2025 

ABBUDUR RAZZACK C A  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

G ANTO ROBERT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
G. ANTO BOBERT(ADVANTOROBERT@GMAIL.COM)(9003536360)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CYBER POLICE STATION WEST-4/2025) 
BAIL APPLN. 4674/2025 FILED BY SARABIBI C A 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CYBER POLICE STATION WEST-
4/2025) 

10 BAIL APPLN.-4674/2025 SARABIBI C A  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

G ANTO ROBERT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
G. ANTO ROBERT(ADVANTOROBERT@GMAIL.COM)(9003536360)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CYBER POLICE STATION WEST-4/2025) 
BAIL APPLN. 4663/2025 FILED BY ABBUDUR 
RAZZACK C A (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CYBER POLICE STATION WEST-
4/2025) 

11 BAIL APPLN.-4837/2025 AKHILESH SAHNI  
V/s STATE GOV OF NCT DELHI 
  

SAURAJ YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D.B. YADAV(YADAVLAWOFFICE2021@GMAIL.COM)(8448924500)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAHANGIR PURI-701/2025) 

12 BAIL APPLN.-156/2026 AMIT KUMAR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

AVNEET KAUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNEET KAUR(AVNEET0206@GMAIL.COM)(8285583393)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ KHAS-334/2025) 

13 BAIL APPLN.-839/2026 
CRL.M.A. 6401/2026 

SUNITA  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

PANKAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ 
SRIVASTAV(INFOAMBIENTALLIANCE36@GMAIL.COM)(9560838391)(PETITIONER) 
OFFICE OF THE STANDING 
COUNSEL(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919368)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(BABA HARI DASS NAGAR-130/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 2582/2025 FILED BY SUNITA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-08-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BABA HARI DASS NAGAR-
130/2023) 

SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE 

14 CRL.M.(BAIL) 34/2026 
In CRL.A.-24/2026 

BISHAMBER @ BABA (VISHAMBER)  
V/s STATE OF DELHI NCT & ANR 
  

RAJEEV RANJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJEEV 
RANJAN(THECHAMBERSOFRAJEEVRANJAN@GMAIL.COM)(9097767780)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KHAJOORI KHAS-268/2017) 
BAIL APPLN. 1560/2017 FILED BY BISHAMBER 
DAYAL (DISPOSED ON : 2017-11-09 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-268/2017) 
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15 CRL.M.(BAIL) 278/2026 
In CRL.A.-143/2026 

SURAJ KUMAR  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & 
ANR. 
  

DIPANSHU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SWATI VERMA (ADVSWATIVVERMALEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9136726989)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCAOJCRIMINALFILING@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BURARI-290/2022) 

PAROLE/FURLOUGH 

16 W.P.(CRL)-130/2026 HANS RAJ  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

VRINDA BHANDARI (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY PRATAP SINGH (AJAY15382@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MANGOLPURI-376/1996) 
CRL.A. 771/2006 FILED BY HANS RAJ (DISPOSED 
ON : 2009-11-05 ) 
CRL.A. 151/2000 FILED BY VIJAY KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2009-11-05 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1578/2014 FILED BY HANS RAJ 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-09-04 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1386/2016 FILED BY HANS RAJ 
(DISPOSED ON : 2016-07-08 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2958/2016 FILED BY HANS RAJ 
(DISPOSED ON : 2016-11-04 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 219/2018 FILED BY HANS RAJ 
(DISPOSED ON : 2018-02-28 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1393/2019 FILED BY HANSHRAJ @ 
HANSA (DISPOSED ON : 2019-11-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 996/2019 FILED BY HANSHRAJ @ 
HANSA (DISPOSED ON : 2019-04-08 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1483/2019 FILED BY HANSHRAJ @ 
HANSA (DISPOSED ON : 2019-07-29 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 632/2020 FILED BY HANSRAJ @ 
HANSA (DISPOSED ON : 2020-03-05 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 845/2020 FILED BY HANSHRAJ @ 
HANSA (DISPOSED ON : 2020-05-27 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 739/2021 FILED BY VIJAY KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2021-03-26 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 27/2024 FILED BY HANS RAJ @ 
HANSA (DISPOSED ON : 2024-01-24 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1334/2025 FILED BY HANS RAJ ALIAS 
HANSA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-05-27 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2500/2025 FILED BY HANS RAJ ALIAS 
HANSA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-15 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MANGOLPURI-376/1996) 

 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

17 CRL.M.C.-1692/2026 
CRL.M.A. 6907/2026 
CRL.M.A. 6908/2026 

RACHIT KUMAR & ANR.  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

SAKESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAKESH KUMAR(SAKESHKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810538327)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KOTLA MUBARAKPUR-399/2021) 

FOR ADMISSION 

18 CRL.M.C.-2694/2025 
CRL.M.A. 12085/2025 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2710/2025 
CRL.M.C. 2713/2025 
CRL.M.C. 2736/2025 

M/S TAKSHILA RETAIL PVT LTD & ANR.  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

MOHAMMED AZHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
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19 CRL.M.C.-2710/2025 
CRL.M.A. 12149/2025 

M/S TAKSHILA RETAIL PVT LTD & ANR.  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

MOHAMMED AZHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MD. AZHAR()(9811414440)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 CRL.M.C.-2713/2025 
CRL.M.A. 12169/2025 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2736/2025 

HARSH SEHGAL  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

MOHAMMED AZHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHAMMED AZHAR(ARORALAWOFFICE@ALO.NET.IN)(9811414440)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 CRL.M.C.-2736/2025 
CRL.M.A. 12252/2025 

HARSH SEHGAL  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

MOHAMMED AZHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHAMMED AZHAR (ARORLAWOFFICE@ALO.NET.IN)(9811414440)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 CRL.M.C.-520/2026 MAYANK LAKHCHAURA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

DIGVIJAY SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIBHOR (VIBHOR@LESJURISTS.COM)(7838378147)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KALYAN PURI-506/2025) 

23 CRL.M.C.-720/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2867/2026 

NIRMALA SHARMA & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

MANISH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D N SHARMA(SHARMALAWPARTNERS9@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DAYAL PUR-229/2024) 
BAIL APPLN. 1257/2024 FILED BY NIRMALA 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 2024-10-08 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3179/2025 FILED BY NIRMALA 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-10 ) 
CRL.M.C. 643/2026 FILED BY NIRMALA SHARMA 
& ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2026-01-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DAYAL PUR-229/2024) 

24 CRL.M.C.-848/2026 SURESH CHAND & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT, DELHI) & ANR. 
  

MOHD QAMAR ANSARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHD QAMAR ANSARI(QAMARADV07@GMAIL.COM)(8700274521)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SANGAM VIHAR-496/2024) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

25 CRL.M.C.-474/2023 
CRL.M.A. 1872/2023 

BANK OF BARODA  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) AND 
ORS. 
  

RAJNISH KUMAR BANYAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LEGAL WORK(LEGALWORK510@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAJNISH KR. BANYAL(RAJNISH-122@YAHOO.COM)(9810872325)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NABI KARIM-453/2021) 

26 CRL.M.C.-2327/2023 
CRL.M.A. 8767/2023 

GIPY OBEROI & ORS.  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

GAURAV PURI, SANDEEP KUMAR, 
RANJAN KUMAR, SAKESH KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PURI & CO(PURICO@ME.COM)(9899199898)(PETITIONER) 
SARTHAK GUPTA(SARTHAK21GUPTA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KOTLA MUBARAKPUR-400/2021) 
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SANDEEP KUMAR(SNDPKMR477@GMAIL.COM)(9716645744)(RESPONDENT) 
RANJAN KUMAR(RANJANKUMARSC@GMAIL.COM)(9810941533)(RESPONDENT) 
SAKESH KUMAR(SAKESHKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810538327)(RESPONDENT) 

27 CRL.M.C.-2880/2023 
CRL.M.A. 10793/2023 
CRL.M.A. 37320/2024 

HIMANSHU VERMA  
V/s CENTRAL BUREASU OF INDIA AND OTHERS 
  

SAHIL DAGAR, GAGAN JAGLAN, 
RAJESH KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITIN AHLAWAT (RAJIVSONIDOLLY@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALL IN ONE SOLUTION(AIOPRINT9873@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KUMAR(RAJESH.LAWS@GMAIL.COM)(9891235156)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-217-2019-A-0003) 

28 CRL.M.C.-3774/2023 
CRL.M.A. 14208/2023 

ANANT DEVCON PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS  
V/s AKD POLYMER PVT. LTD. 
  

JETENDRA SINGH, RAJIV K GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JETENDRA SINGH(JETENDRA5K@GMAIL.COM)(9810716278)(PETITIONER) 
JETENDRA SINGH(JATENDRA5K@GMAIL.COM)(9810716278)(PETITIONER) 
AKD POLYMERS PRIVATE LTD(ANDPOLYMERS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV K GARG(GARGRAJIV26@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810002830)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 CRL.M.C.-4000/2023 
CRL.M.A. 14792/2023 
CRL.M.A. 14793/2023 
CRL.M.A. 4959/2024 

AMBIKA PRASAD SHARMA & ANR.  
V/s IBBI 
  

ZEESHAN THOMAS, ZEESHAN 
THOMAS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ZEESHAN THOMAS (THOMASZEESHAN@GMAIL.COM)(9700793214)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH KUMAR (RAJESH.K10IBBI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 CRL.M.C.-4209/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15793/2023 
WITH CRL.M.C. 4210/2023 

AMBER JAITELY  
V/s AMIT KUMAR 
  

SUMIT R SHARMA, PIYUSH VERMA, 
BHARAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PIYUSH VERMA(PIYUSHVERMA0397@GMAIL.COM)(8700049887)(RESPONDENT) 
BHARAT (BHARATBAGGAADVOCATE123@GMAIL.COM)(9899584189)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 CRL.M.C.-4210/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15795/2023 

AMBER JAITELY  
V/s AMIT KUMAR 
  

SUMIT R SHARMA, PIYUSH VERMA, 
BHARAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMIT R. SHARMA (SUMITSHARMA.R@GMAIL.COM)(9811209030)(PETITIONER) 
AKUPMANU (ADV.AKUPMANU@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PIYUSH VERMA(PIYUSHVERMA0397@GMAIL.COM)(8700049887)(PETITIONER) 
BHARAT (BHARATBAGGAADVOCATE123@GMAIL.COM)(9899584189)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 CRL.M.C.-4583/2023 PARMINDER SINGH SAWHNEY  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & 
ANR. 
  

MAHAVIR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAHAVIR SHARMA(AMAHAVIRSHARMA32@YAHOO.COM)(9811045665)(PETITIONER) 
MAHAVIR SHARMA(MAHAVIRSHARMA32@YAHOO.COM)(9811045665)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PRASHANT VIHAR-1136/2006) 
CRL.M.C. 820/2022 FILED BY PARMINDER SINGH 
SAWHNEY (DISPOSED ON : 2023-05-25 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3123/2021 FILED BY PARMINDER 
SINGH THROUGH SPA GURVEER SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2021-12-03 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PRASHANT VIHAR-1136/2006) 

33 CRL.M.C.-4860/2023 
CRL.M.A. 18592/2023 

RAVI SHANKAR MATHUR  
V/s SARVESH MATHUR 
  

RAVINDRA KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEVANAND PRASAD (LAWDEVANAND@GMAIL.COM)(9868067911)(PETITIONER) 
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34 CRL.M.C.-5619/2023 
CRL.M.A. 21183/2023 

XAVIER GREIK  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICE 
  

DIKSHANT KHANNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DIKSHATN KHANNA 
(KIKSHANTKHANNA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(8010543454)(PETITIONER) 
INCOMETAX (DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 CRL.M.C.-5808/2023 SUNIL GUPTA (SPA)  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL K. SINGH (RAHULADV01@GMAIL.COM)(9350683101)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(USMANPUR-992/2018) 

36 CRL.M.C.-5898/2023 POOJA MALHOTRA   
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) AND ORS. 
  

ASHUTOSH KUMAR SHUKLA, 
VANDANA SEHGAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHUTOSH KUMAR 
SHUKLA(AKS.THELAWWING@GMAIL.COM)(9958994429)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ KANTHA(PANKAJKANTHA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VANDANA SEHGAL(VANDANA@VSLAW.CO.IN)(9871733249)(PETITIONER) 

 

37 CRL.M.C.-5944/2023 KRISHAN TOKAS  
V/s STATE OF THE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

DANISH AFTAB CHOWDHURY, GAGAN 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DANISH AFTAB(DANISHCHOWDHURY@GMAIL.COM)(9873875390)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
GAGAN KUMAR(ADVGAGANKUMAR6760@GMAIL.COM)(8851110500)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VASANT VIHAR-197/2017) 
W.P.(CRL) 1796/2017 FILED BY MANSI TOKAS 
(DISPOSED ON : 2017-07-07 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2679/2017 FILED BY MANSI TOKAS 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-11-06 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 447/2020 FILED BY KRISHAN 
TOKAS (DISPOSED ON : 2020-02-26 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT VIHAR-197/2017) 

38 CRL.M.C.-5950/2023 
CRL.M.A. 22341/2023 
CRL.M.A. 28320/2024 

DR BISHWANATH PRASAD AGRAWAL & ANR.  
V/s STATE NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF 
DELHI THROUGH SHO 
  

RANJAN KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RANJAN KUMAR (RANJANKUMARSC@GMAIL.COM)(9810941533)(PETITIONER) 
RANJAN KUMAR(RANJANKUMARSC@GMAIL.COM)(9810941533)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SAKET-259/2017) 
CRL.M.C. 5932/2023 FILED BY SHIV AGRAWAL & 
ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2024-12-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SAKET-259/2017) 

39 CRL.M.C.-6487/2023 
CRL.M.A. 24347/2023 

RITU RANA  
V/s VIKRAM & ANR. 
  

AKSHAT GUPTA, KARTIK GAUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ACE JURISTS(AKSHAT@ACEJURISTS.COM)(7982560502)(PETITIONER) 
FLORA DOCUMENT(INFO.SHINEWAYSCONSULTANCY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KARTIK GAUR(KARTIKGAUROFFICIAL@YAHOO.COM)(9871539181)(PETITIONER) 

 

40 CRL.M.C.-6703/2023 
CRL.M.A. 25090/2023 
CRL.M.A. 25091/2023 

MS NITI GARG @ NITEE GARG  
V/s NITIN GARG & ANR. 
  

VIPIN GOGIA, SIDDHARTH 
CHATURVEDI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIPIN GOGIA (VIPINJASPREET9@GMAIL.COM)(9810109689)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH 
CHATURVEDI(AD.SIDDHARTHCHATURVEDI@GMAIL.COM)(9311969485)(RESPONDENT) 
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41 CRL.M.C.-6994/2023 MRS S  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ATUL KUMAR, PRASHANT 
MENDIRATTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL KUMAR (ATUL4IN@YAHOO.COM)(9818385222)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
PRASHANT 
MENDIRATTA(PMLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9811182500)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MALVIYA NAGAR-689/2022) 
CRL.M.C. 6991/2023 FILED BY MRS. S , D/O 
XXXXXXXXXX (DISPOSED ON : 2025-03-27 ) 
CRL.M.C. 340/2026 FILED BY ANIRUDH DAWAR 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-16 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MALVIYA NAGAR-689/2022) 

42 CRL.M.C.-7118/2023 SURINDER SHARMA @ MRS. V. N. SHARMA  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

RAKESH KUMAR, GAURAV SHARMA, 
SANJEEV BINDAL, ISHAN JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DSN LEGAL(INFO@DSNLEGAL.COM)(9310707170)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV SHARMA(GAURAV1402@GMAIL.COM)(9818304902)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV BINDAL(SANJEEV.BINDAL@RKCA.NET)(9810801651)(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 CRL.M.C.-7251/2023 
CRL.M.A. 27051/2023 

ADITYA BHARADWAJ  
V/s LODHI PROPERTY COMPANY LTD & ANR. 
  

SIDHANT SARASWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDHANT SARASWAT (SARASWATSIDHANT@GMAIL.COM)(9831005511)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 CRL.M.C.-7656/2023 
CRL.M.A. 28537/2023 

YASH PAUL HORA AND ORS.  
V/s SUBHASH CHANDER 
  

SANJEEV BENIWAL, RAJAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT (ADVRAJATSHARMASC@GMAIL.COM)(9953715189)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

45 CRL.M.C.-7686/2023 
CRL.M.A. 28628/2023 
CRL.M.A. 28630/2023 

VIJAY KUMAR JAIN  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

SOUGAT MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIUGAT MISHRA(SOUGAT@SMIHRALAW.IN)(9953932440)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-4-A-2012) 
CRL.REV.P. 793/2019 FILED BY CENTRAL 
BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (DISPOSED ON : 
2019-09-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-4-A-2012) 

46 CRL.M.C.-7694/2023 AKHILESH KUMAR YADAV  
V/s THE STATE GNCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

SAURAJ YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D.B YADAV (YADAVLAWOFFICE2021@GMAIL.COM)(9810911815)(PETITIONER) 
YADAV LAW OFFICES(YADAVLAWOFFICES2021@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 

 

47 CRL.M.C.-8208/2023 VIKRAM DIWAN  
V/s VARUN KALRA 
  

DEEPAK VOHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK VOHRA (ADVODEEPAK@GMAIL.COM)(9810538000)(PETITIONER) 
VARUN (VARUNKALRA60@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 CRL.M.C.-8479/2023 
CRL.M.A. 31628/2023 

VINOD SHARMA  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ASHIM SHRIDHAR, HITESH SACHAR, 
VIVEK SINHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHIM SHRIDHAR (CHAMBERASHIMSHRIDHAR@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
HITESH SACHAR(CANPISCE@GMAIL.COM)(9891966005)(RESPONDENT) 
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VIVEK SINHA(ADVSINHAVIVEK@GMAIL.COM)(9873156155)(PETITIONER) 

49 CRL.M.C.-9238/2023 
CRL.M.A. 34509/2023 
WITH CRL.M.C. 9349/2023 

SHREYA CHANANA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

KAPIL MADAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL MADAN(KMADAN@KMALAWOFFICE.COM)(9971305252)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JANAK PURI METRO-
002173/2023) 

50 CRL.M.C.-9349/2023 
CRL.M.A. 34953/2023 

RAKESH CHANANA & ANR.  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

KAPIL MADAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL MADAN (KMADAN@KMALAWOFFICE.COM)(9971305252)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JANAKPURI-002173/2023) 

51 CRL.M.C.-9351/2023 
CRL.M.A. 34956/2023 

M/S ALOK DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ORS.  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

MUDIT JAIN, MONI CINMOY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUDIT JAIN (CONTACT@ADVMUDITJAIN.COM)(9868510397)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MONI CINMOY(CINMOYASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9868088168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
12/2023) 

52 CRL.M.C.-9368/2023 
CRL.M.A. 35038/2023 

VIKAS SHARMA  
V/s SUMAN 
  

SUSHANT BALI, DALJEET DHIMAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHANT BALI (SUSHMATBALI.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(8447242406)(PETITIONER) 
DALJEET DHIMAN(DALJEET_DHIMAN@YAHOO.COM)(9811640373)(RESPONDENT) 

 

53 CRL.M.C.-9441/2023 
CRL.M.A. 25457/2023 
CRL.M.A. 34837/2023 

RAKESH SHARDA & ANR.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS 
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY-HOME, 5TH LEVEL, C 
WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT, NEW DELHI & ORS. 
  

AKHIL KRISHAN MAGGU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKHIL KRISHAN MAGGU (MAGGUAKHIL@GMAIL.COM)(9650046568)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY ARORA (CP.SANJAYARORA@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
STANDIG COUNSEL (STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIJAY VIHAR-1526/2015) 

54 CRL.M.C.-2749/2025 
CRL.M.A. 12314/2025 

POOJA SETHI  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

RAM CHANDER SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI BHOLA(BHOLARAVI99@GMAIL.COM)(9899451953)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

55 CRL.M.C.-732/2026 SHEHZAD QURESHI  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH 
STATION HOUSE OFFICER PS CRIME BRANCH 
SOUTH DELHI 
  

RISHI SOOD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHI SOOD(RISHISOODADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9650133112)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-153/2020) 

56 CRL.REV.P.-447/2015 
CRL.M.A. 10255/2015 

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)  
V/s AMITABH KUMAR MANDAL 
  

AMIT AHLAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(SEEMA PURI-8/2007) 

57 CRL.REV.P.-661/2015 BINDU MEHRA & ANR  
V/s SUSHIL KUMAR MEHRA 
  

SANGITA BHAYANA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

58 CRL.REV.P.(MAT.)-44/2026 KASIM ALI  
V/s SHAZADI 
  

HIMANSHU ADHANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K.P SINGH (ADVOCATEKPSINGH1@GMAIL.COM)(9350898142)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

59 CM APPL. 65904/2025 
In W.P.(C)-16030/2024 

KISHAN CHAND & ORS.  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

SAMIT KHOSLA, GAGANMEET SINGH 
SACHDEVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMIT KHOSLA(ADVOCATESAMITKHOSLA@GMAIL.COM)(9899030380)(PETITIONER) 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN, ASC GNCTD(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM, 
ASCGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GAGANMEET(GAGANMEET3@GMAIL.COM)(9582055425)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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COURT NO. 03   

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA  

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC: 

 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt04 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO: 

 

cmnegi93@gmail.com  
 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE 

1 CRL.M.A. 12974/2025 
CRL.M.A. 27319/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 710/2025 
In CRL.REV.P.-114/2025 

HARINDER DOGRA  
V/s STATE OF (NCT) DELHI & ANR. 
  

MIHILAL CHAUDHARY, BIRENDRA 
KUMAR PANDEY, AKSHAY BHATIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSHAY BHATIA (AKSHAY_BHATIA93@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9899098093)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
BIRENDRA KUMAR 
PANDEY(BIRENPANDEY123@GMAIL.COM)(9818403060)(PETITIONER) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

2 CRL.M.C.-9675/2024 
CRL.M.A. 37132/2024 

ANUPAM NAGALIA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

NITIN SALUJA Listing Remarks: 
PART-HEARD 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASSOCIATES S & LL LAW 
CHAMBERS(ASSOCIATES@LAWCHAMBERS.CO.IN)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-14/2024) 
W.P.(CRL) 1897/2024 FILED BY ANUPAM 
NAGALIA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-01-07 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
14/2024) 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt04
mailto:cmnegi93@gmail.com
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    COURT NO. 21 

    HON‟BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL 

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC: 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt5   

 

MEETING NUMBER:  1763 05 1581 

 

 

     FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP:  

 

       vikram.224@dhc.nic.in.   
 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

INTERIM BAIL 

1 BAIL APPLN.-470/2026 BIMLA  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT DELHI) 
  

NIPUN KATYAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANAN 
SHARMA(ADVOCATEMANANSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(8447823478)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(UTTAM NAGAR-178/2025) 
BAIL APPLN. 2327/2025 FILED BY KOMAL 
VERMA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-03 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6327/2025 FILED BY STATE NCT OF 
DELHI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-03 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6328/2025 FILED BY STATE NCT OF 
DELHI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-03 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(UTTAM NAGAR-178/2025) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

2 CRL.M.A. 4070/2026 
In CRL.M.C.-8085/2025 
(Disposed off case) 

BEJOY JOHN & ANR.  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

ANGAD GAUTAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ANGAD GAUTAM(ADV.ANGADGAUTAM@GMAIL.COM)(8383027138)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MEHRAULI-580/2019) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt5
mailto:vikram.224@dhc.nic.in
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COURT NO. 05  

     HON‟BLE MR.JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA 

 

 

Meeting link: 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt17 

 

Meeting number:  

2513 745 7919 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  

tarun.915@dhc.nic.in 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 

1 CM(M)-1881/2024 
CM APPL. 62238/2024 
WITH CM(M) 1892/2024 

RAJ SINGH GEHLOT & ORS.  
V/s PRAIRNA DHAR 
  

RISHABH TOMAR Listing Remarks: 
IN TOP 5 MATTERS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LEGAL AMIENCE(LEGALAMBIENCE@GMAIL.COM)(9811172048)(PETITIONER) 
P K AGRAWAL(OFFICE@PKAGRAWALADVOCATE.COM)(8285230770)(PETITIONER) 
MAHESH(MAHESH.KUMAR@LEGALICS.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHUBHAM(SHUBHAM.GUPTA@LEGALICS.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
P K AGRAWAL (OFFICE@PKAGRAWALADVOCATES.COM)(8285230770)(PETITIONER) 
ANURAG SOAN(ANURAGSOAN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 CM(M)-1892/2024 RAJ SINGH GEHLOT AND ORS  
V/s MRS KARISHMA PANCHAL 
  

RISHABH TOMAR, ANURAG SOAN Listing Remarks: 
IN TOP 5 MATTERS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
P K AGRAWAL(OFFICE@PKAGRAWALADVOCATE.COM)(8285230770)(PETITIONER) 
LAMBIENCE(LEGALAMBIENCE@GMAIL.COM)(9811172048)(PETITIONER) 
MAHESH (MAHESH.KUMAR@LEGALICS.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHUBHAM(SHUBHAM.GUPTA@LEGALICS.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG SOAN(ANURAGSOAN@GMAIL.COM)(7709512446)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

3 CM(M)-190/2023 
CM APPL. 5907/2023 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
V/s MANMOHAN SINGH BEDI 
  

SHOBHANA TAKIAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHOBHANA TAKIAR(SHOBHANA_TAKIAR@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SONIA ARORA(SONIAARORAMENON@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHOBHANA TAKIAR(SHOBHANA_TAKIAR@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 CM(M)-73/2025 
CM APPL. 2419/2025 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s OM VAJRAKAYA CONSTRUCTION CO 
  

B RAMASAMY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

5 CM(M)-2090/2025 
CM APPL. 68270/2025 

MR SUFIYAN AND OTHERS  
V/s MRS MEHTAB AND ANOTHER 
  

RAJIV MEHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV(RAJIVMEHRAADV@YAHOO.COM)(9811164491)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 
 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt17
mailto:tarun.915@dhc.nic.in
mailto:RAJIVMEHRAADV@YAHOO.COM)(9811164491)(PETITIONER)
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6 CM(M)-2359/2025 RAJ KUMAR GUPTA  
V/s RADHEY SHYAM GUPTA 
  

ABHILASH VASHISHT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUKESH BHARDWAJ(MKSH.BHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9811452471)(PETITIONER) 
MUKESH (MKSADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

7 CM(M)-430/2017 
CM APPL. 14685/2017 

LAL CHAND NAVANI  
V/s MANGHA RAM C NAVANI (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS 
& ORS 
  

R K SACHDEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

8 CM(M)-608/2018 NARESH KUAMR BALMIKI  
V/s BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD 
  

BISHWAJIT KUMAR SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BISHWAJIT KUMAR SHAHI()(9582387070)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 CM(M)-1036/2018 
CM APPL. 35894/2018 
CM APPL. 9853/2019 

M/S GOTHI INVESTMENT & CONSULTANTS  
V/s S C JAIN & SON (HUF) & ORS 
  

M R S LAW  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M R S LAW()(9810333196)(PETITIONER) 
M R S LAW()(9810400515)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 CM(M)-258/2019 
CM APPL. 7115/2019 

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES  
V/s M/S KUNDANLAL KHANNA & SON 
  

RAJESH MANCHANDA, BRAJA BANDHU 
PRADHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH MANCHANDA()(9811010461)(PETITIONER) 
BRAJA BANDHU PRADHAN(PRADHANANDCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9891351195)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 CM(M)-394/2023 RANBIR SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH ITS LR PARDEEP 
KUMAR RANA  
V/s SACHIN 
  

RAKESH PATIYAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKESH PATIYAL(RAKESHPATIYAL1975@GMAIL.COM)(9811539888)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 CM(M)-443/2023 
CM APPL. 13225/2023 
WITH CM(M) 444/2023 

NIHALO DEVI  
V/s KAKOLI SANTRA & ANR. 
  

KUNAL MALIK, SHASHIKANT PRASAD GUPTA, 
PUNEESH GROVER, ANSHUL GROVER 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL MALIK(ADVKUNALMALIK@GMAIL.COM)(9818816718)(PETITIONER) 
TAPAN CHAUDHARY()(8470977717)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKIT SANTRA()(9818528476)(RESPONDENT) 
SHASHIKANT PRASAD GUPTA(ADV.SPGUPTA@YAHOO.COM)(9717321267)(PETITIONER) 
PUNEESH GROVER(PUNEESHGROVER@GMAIL.COM)(8470977717)(RESPONDENT) 
ANSHUL GROVER(ANSHULGROVERADV@GMAIL.COM)(9971688900)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 CM(M)-444/2023 
CM APPL. 13227/2023 

NIHALO DEVI  
V/s ANKIT SANTRA & ANR. 
  

KUNAL MALIK, SHASHIKANT PRASAD GUPTA, 
PUNEESH GROVER, ANSHUL GROVER 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIHALO DEVI(ADVKUNALMALIK@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KUNAL MALIK(ADVKUNALMALIK@GMAIL.COM)(9818816718)(PETITIONER) 
TAPAN CHAUDHARY()(8470977717)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKIT SANTRA()(9818528476)(RESPONDENT) 
SHASHIKANT PRASAD GUPTA(ADV.SPGUPTA@YAHOO.COM)(9717321267)(PETITIONER) 
PUNEESH GROVER(PUNEESHGROVER@GMAIL.COM)(8470977717)(RESPONDENT) 
ANSHUL GROVER(ANSHULGROVERADV@GMAIL.COM)(9971688900)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 CM(M)-1377/2023 
CM APPL. 43653/2023 

KHALID REHMAN  
V/s ZUBAIR KHAN 
  

MOHAMMAD SULAMAN KHAN, SUHAIL KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M S KHAN(KHANLAWYER1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9818416099)(PETITIONER) 
SUHAIL KHAN(SUHAILKHANADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KHALID REHMAN()(9810679564)(RESPONDENT) 
SUHAIL KHAN(SUHAILKHANADV@GMAIL.COM)(9711190303)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

mailto:SUHAILKHANADV@GMAIL.COM)(9711190303)(PETITIONER)
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15 CM(M)-1991/2023 
CM APPL. 62593/2023 

M/S T.J. AUTOMOBILE  
V/s KAILASH NATH MISHRA & ORS. 
  

PAWAN KUMAR RAY, PALLAVI SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PAWAN KUMAR RAY(PAWANADV.14@GMAIL.COM)(8595457674)(PETITIONER) 
BHALLA & BHALLA(PUNITBHALLA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
FORCEMOTORS(OFFICER@FORCEMOTORS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCHARGE(INCHARGE.450606@NIC.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KGSGBA BANK(KGSGBABANK@KGSGBANK.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PALLAVI SINGH(PALLIAVISINGH.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9815691964)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 CM(M)-2006/2023 
CM APPL. 21624/2025 

SMT. HARDEVI @ MAMTA & ORS.  
V/s SH. JAGDISH & ORS. 
  

AKHIL PRATAP SINGH, DINESH KUMAR 
CHAWLA, JEETIN JHALA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DINESH KUMAR CHAWLA(DINESHKCHAWLA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810283793)(PETITIONER) 
DINESH KUMAR(DINESHKUMARCHAWLA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
JEETIN JHALA(JEETINJJ@GMAIL.COM)(9560114048)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 CM(M)-112/2024 
CM APPL. 3574/2024 
CM APPL. 3576/2024 

ABHIMANYU GARG  
V/s ANSAL HOUSING & CONSTRUCTION LTD & ORS. 
  

PREETY MAKKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PREETY MAKKAR(PREETY.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999131167)(PETITIONER) 
SATYENDER(SATYENDER.CHAHAR@AUREUSLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHUBHAM (SHUBHAM.METHODICA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 CM(M)-133/2024 
CM APPL. 4262/2024 

MS. SONI CHAUDHARY & ORS.  
V/s SMT. SUNITA KHANNA & ORS. 
  

PRAMOD KUMAR SHARMA, TUSHAR DATTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAMOD KR SHARMA(PKSLEGAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9899180652)(PETITIONER) 
MAXIM(MAXIMCORPORATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TUSHAR DATTA(TUSH2510@GMAIL.COM)(9818841784)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

19 CM(M)-2186/2024 GOPENDRA MOHAN GUPTA   
V/s IMPERIA STRUCTURES LTD. 
  

GOPENDER MOHAN GUPTA, ASUTOSH LOHIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIDHI GUPTA()(9891422492)(PETITIONER) 
GOPENDRA MOHAN(GMGUPTAANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9891445855)(PETITIONER) 
IMPERIA STRUCTRE LTD(HARPREET@IMPERIASTRUCTURES.COM)(9810010611)(RESPONDENT) 
ASUTOSH LOHIA (ALOHIAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810120000)(PETITIONER) 
GOPENDER MOHAN GUPTA(GMGUPTAANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9891445855)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 CM(M)-2235/2024 
CM APPL. 18980/2024 

INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED  
V/s DELHI TRANSCO LIMITED 
  

ABHIMANYU GARG, SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK (VIVEK.METHODICA@GMAIL.COM)(9871371960)(PETITIONER) 
RAMEEZ(RAMEEZ3591@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH(SUSHILKUMARSINGH1@GMAIL.COM)(9810034298)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 CM(M)-2452/2024 
CM APPL. 25252/2024 
CM APPL. 25254/2024 

ANIL KUMAR THAKUR  
V/s PARKER H CROFT JR THROUGH GPA MUKHTYAR 
SINGH 
  

DEEPAK AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK KR AGARWAL(AGARWALANDROY@GMAIL.COM)(9650335116)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK AGARWAL(AGARWALANDROY@GMAIL.COM)(9650335116)(PETITIONER) 
PALLAV(ADVLPALLAVSAXENA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RUKHSANA(RUKHSANACH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RUKHSANA CHOUDHURY(RUKHSANAC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAS(VIKASPAL32000@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

 

 

 

mailto:TUSH2510@GMAIL.COM)(9818841784)(RESPONDENT)
mailto:VIKASPAL32000@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT)
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22 CM(M)-2617/2024 
CM APPL. 30344/2024 
CM APPL. 30346/2024 
CM APPL. 20995/2025 
CM APPL. 28283/2025 

INDERPREET SINGH  
V/s MS ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED 
THROUGH ITS DIRECTORS & ANR. 
  

HARDIKAA, K&T LAW OFFICES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARDIKAA KALIA , TAVISHI(UPADHYAYNCO@OUTLOOK.COM)(9958856364)(PETITIONER) 
SHARE(SHARESERVICE@ZEE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PAYAL(PAYALK@KNTLAWOFFICES.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CS(CSLEGAL@FASTWAY.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UPDHYAY CO(UPADHYAYNCO@OUTLOOK.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
K AND T LAW OFFICES(EMAIL@KNTLAWOFFICES.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SAURABH UPADHYAY(UPADHYAYNCO@OUTLOOK.COM)(9582467401)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 CM(M)-2618/2024 
CM APPL. 30363/2024 
CM APPL. 30365/2024 
CM APPL. 20996/2025 

HARDEEP CHAUDHARY  
V/s MS ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED 
THROUGH ITS DIRECTORS & ANR. 
  

HARDIKAA, K&T LAW OFFICES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K AND T LAW OFFICES(EMAIL@KNTLAWOFFICES.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 CM(M)-2723/2024 
CM APPL. 33531/2024 
CM APPL. 33532/2024 

RAJ KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.  
V/s KUMARI PRERNA & ANR. 
  

ANILENDRA PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANILENDRA PANDEY(APANDEYADVSC@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9868259532)(PETITIONER) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LC(LC2ASSOCIATESLAW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 CM(M)-2936/2024 
CM APPL. 39612/2024 

HITESH BHARDWAJ  
V/s KAILASH CHAND AND ANR. 
  

DR. N. PRADEEP SHRAMA, ANANT RAO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N PRADEEP(NPRADEEPSHARMA30@GMAIL.COM)(9899696333)(PETITIONER) 
NEERAJ(TYAGINEERAJ.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANANT RAO(ANANTYADAV555@GMAIL.COM)(9999421467)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 CM(M)-3217/2024 
CM APPL. 48451/2024 
CM APPL. 72251/2024 

MANMOHAN SINGH ANAND SINCE DECEASED THROUGH 
LRS  
V/s S. K. NIJHAWAN AND ANR. 
  

ABINASH KUMAR MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K. MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(PETITIONER) 
AMULYA (MAYLYA@EMPHASISLAW.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 CM(M)-3285/2024 
CM APPL. 50058/2024 

M/S PRL PROJECTS INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD.  
V/s M/S. BLUEVIEW PROPERTIES PVT. LTD 
  

SHANTNU AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHANTNU AGGAWAL(ADVOCATEDHRUVGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9999877566)(PETITIONER) 
SHAKEEL(SSWANIASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 CM(M)-3907/2024 
CM APPL. 68590/2024 

INTEC CAPITAL LTD  
V/s MS ROSY TYAGI & ANR. 
  

PRANAV GOYAL, MANMEET SINGH JAMWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRANAV GOYAL , POOJA CHAUDHARY(LEGAL.PRANAVGOYAL@GMAIL.COM)(9654854905)(PETITIONER) 
MANMEET SINGH JAMWAL(MANMEET_JAMWAL@HOTMAIL.COM)(9716199300)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 CM(M)-3954/2024 
CM APPL. 70183/2024 
WITH CM(M) 3960/2024 

TATA MOTORS LIMITED  
V/s SHRI HARPREET SINGH & ANR. 
  

SAKSHIT BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SEHGAL & ASSOCIATES(VIPIN.SEHGALADV.GMAIL.COM)(9810368059)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET(HARPREET@TECHVALUE.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 CM(M)-3960/2024 
CM APPL. 70275/2024 

TATA MOTORS LIMITED  
V/s SHRI HARPREET SINGH & ANR. 
  

SAKSHIT BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SEHGAL & ASSOCIATES(VIPIN.SEHGALADV.GMAIL.COM)(9810368059)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET (HARPREET@TECHVALUE.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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31 CM(M)-4210/2024 
CM APPL. 76219/2024 

MANOHAR SINGH  
V/s GURMEJ SINGH 
  

SNEHAHSU TRIPATHY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S S TRIPATHY (DINNTUL@GMAIL.COM)(9873702335)(PETITIONER) 
RAJEEV (RKATYAIN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 CM(M)-71/2025 
CM APPL. 2402/2025 

RAJENDRA PRASAD GUPTA  
V/s SAMEER KUMAR & ORS. 
  

JITENDER VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK YADAV(Y.MAYANK@GMAIL.COM)(9811891144)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY (SANJAYDEWANADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 CM(M)-80/2025 
CM APPL. 2609/2025 

RAJENDRA PRASAD GUPTA  
V/s PUJA HORA & ORS. 
  

JITENDER VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK YADAV(Y.MAYANK@GMAIL.COM)(9811891144)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY (SANJAYDEWANADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 CM(M)-423/2025 
CM APPL. 12661/2025 
CM APPL. 12662/2025 

HARSH CLEAN DHAN PVT LTD  
V/s NARAYAN PANDA PROPRIETOR JYOTI TRADING 
  

KAPIL KHER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL KHER(ANILKHER@GMAIL.COM)(9891072729)(PETITIONER) 
SHKATI(SHAKTIKPATTANAIK@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 CM(M)-442/2025 
CM APPL. 13357/2025 
CM APPL. 13358/2025 

SMT SHAKUNTALA GUPTA  
V/s SH SANJEEV BANSAL AND ORS 
  

PRAVEEN SURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAVEEN SURI (PRAVEENSURI73@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
PRAVEEN SURI(PRAVEENSURI73@GMAIL.COM)(9810928188)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY (LAWYERAJAY@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 CM(M)-632/2025 
CM APPL. 19942/2025 

BISHAN DAYAL VINOD KUMAR  
V/s TRITUS FOODS & ORS. 
  

BALDEV RAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

37 CM(M)-1172/2025 
CM APPL. 39436/2025 
CM APPL. 39437/2025 
CM APPL. 39438/2025 
CM APPL. 43825/2025 
CM APPL. 43886/2025 

JANA LAKSHMI FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED NOW JANA 
SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED  
V/s YASHPAL SEHGAL 
  

SANJEEV KUMAR, SHALU KUMARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SRCS LEGAL(LITIGATION@SRCSLEGAL.COM)(8285002845)(PETITIONER) 
SHALU KUMARI(ADVSHALUSINGH01@GMAIL.COM)(9354508112)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 CM(M)-1281/2025 
CM APPL. 42848/2025 
CM APPL. 42849/2025 

KRISHNA RANI  
V/s SH PRADEEP KUMAR PATHAK & ORS. 
  

LAL SINGH THAKUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAL SINGH THAKUR (THAKURADVOCATES@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9212046428)(PETITIONER) 
KULDIP (ADVOCATEKULDIPSINGH22@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH(MANISHKAUSHIK.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SR(SR2B-DELHI@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 CM(M)-1286/2025 
CM APPL. 43054/2025 
CM APPL. 43055/2025 
CM APPL. 43056/2025 

VIRAL PRAFULCHANDRA SANGHAVI  
V/s VASU POLYMERS INDIA PVT. LTD. 
  

KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR UTKARSH(KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9662778086)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL SINGHAL(SINGHALSUNIL@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 CM(M)-2109/2025 
CM APPL. 69078/2025 

SHAILENDER SHARMA   
V/s RAVINDER KUMAR 
  

MOHIT BANGWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHIT BANGWAL(ADVMOHIT1995@HOTMAIL.COM)(9711858646)(PETITIONER) 
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41 CM(M)-2338/2025 
CM APPL. 75876/2025 

INTERNATIONAL LAND DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s ACRES BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

MOHIT ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHIT ARORA (MOHITARURA@GMAIL.COM)(7330033833)(PETITIONER) 
ABWL(ABWL.JWJAJU@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-3152/2021 
CM APPL. 59779/2023 

ADIGEAR INTERNATIONAL  
V/s CANARA BANK 
  

RADHIKA GUPTA, HRISHIKESH BARUAH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RADHIKA GUPTA(RADHIKAGUPTA144@GMAIL.COM)(9958387755)(PETITIONER) 
CANARA BANK(CB0307@CANARABANK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIVYAKANT LAHOTI(DIVYAKANT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HRISHIKESH BARUAH(HRISHIKESH@HBARUAH.COM)(9810671087)(PETITIONER) 
CB(CB0307@CANDRABANK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BRIJESH (OFFICEOFBRIJESHKTAMBER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-11202/2021 RAMA KANT KHANDELWAL  
V/s CANARA BANK & ORS. 
  

TANVI MUNJAL, SONAL ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASUN KUMAR()(9811105234)(PETITIONER) 
ESTATE MANAGER(RECOVERVSUDCREMAN.COM)(9811105234)(RESPONDENT) 
CANRA BANK(CB2365@65@CANRABANK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANU SALWAN(ANUSALWAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH GAUTAM(RAJESHGAUTAM@KLMEHTA.NET)()(RESPONDENT) 
SONAL ANAND(SONALANAND99@GMAIL.COM)(9811101222)(PETITIONER) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-14371/2023 
CM APPL. 56918/2023 

MAA SANTOSHI MARBLES PVT. LTD. & ORS.  
V/s BANK OF MAHARASHTRA 
  

KARAN MEHTA, NISHANT AWANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI DATA AND RAJESH SHARMA(WRITETORRLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810223507)(PETITIONER) 
VINOD GUPTA(VINODGUPTA501@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NISHANT AWANA(NISHANTAWANA@OUTLOOK.COM)(7838760760)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DIRECTIONS 

45 W.P.(C)-4443/2020(Disposed 
off case) 

VECTRA ADVANCED ENGINEERING PVT LTD & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF 
DEFENCE & ANR. 
  

BALAJI SUBRAMANIAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL MANSHARAMANI(MRAMANI@VECTRAINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VECTRA ADVANCED ENGINEERING PVT LTD(MRAMANI@VECTRAINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BALAJI SUBRAMANIAN, ISHANI BANERJEE(BALAJI@BSLAW.CO.IN)(9958110162)(PETITIONER) 
BALAJISUBRAMANIAN(BALAJI@BSLAW.CO.IN)(9958110162)(PETITIONER) 
IDBI BANK(SIDBARUA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF 
DEFENCE(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDHARTH BARUA(SIDBARUA@GMAIL.COM)(9899040660)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DISPOSAL 

46 CM(M)-19/2018 
CM APPL. 471/2018 

SUNIL GUPTA  
V/s NARGIS KHANNA & ANR 
  

P T AGRAWAL, HARKIRAT SAWHNEY, ANANT 
GUPTA, VIJAY LAXMI MEWARA, RAHUL 
SHUKLA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
P T AGRAWAL()(9910985477)(PETITIONER) 
ANANT GUPTA(CHAMBERS.ANANTGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(8585929267)(PETITIONER) 
VIJAY LAXMI MEWARA(PANDITMEWARA@GMAIL.COM)(9717172611)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL SHUKLA(RAHUL.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9871735724)(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 CM(M)-675/2021 
CM APPL. 34846/2021 

SUBHASH CHANDER  
V/s BRIJ MOHAN MISHRA 
  

AYUSH GUPTA, AYUSH GUPTA, SHER AFGON  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GUPTA & ASSOCIATES(AYUSH@GUPTALEGAL.IN)(9818402326)(PETITIONER) 
ELIXIR LAW(INFO@ELIXIRLAWLLP.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHER AFGON (SHERAFGON@GMAIL.COM)(9811650754)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

mailto:SHERAFGON@GMAIL.COM)(9811650754)(PETITIONER)
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FOR ARGUMENT 

48 CM(M)-1149/2022 
WITH CM(M) 1169/2022 

VEENA  
V/s JAI PRAKASH 
  

HARISH KUMAR MEHRA, RAHUL TOMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARISH KUMAR MEHRA (MEHRAHARISH10@GMAIL.COM)(9810354910)(PETITIONER) 
HARISH KUMAR MEHRA(MEHRAHARISH10@GMAIL.COM)(9810354910)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL TOMAR()(9911551505)(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL TOMAR(RAHULTOMAR678@GMAIL.COM)(9911551505)(PETITIONER) 

 

49 CM(M)-1169/2022 VEENA  
V/s MANOJ 
  

HARISH KUMAR MEHRA, RAHUL TOMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARISH KUMAR MEHRA(MEHRAHARISH10@GMAIL.COM)(9810354910)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ()(9911551505)(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL TOMAR(RAHULTOMAR678@GMAIL.COM)(9911551505)(PETITIONER) 

 

50 CM(M)-1705/2025 
CM APPL. 46385/2025 

MOHAMMAD WASIM KHAN  
V/s MOHD. YUSUF 
  

GAYATRI PURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

51 W.P.(C)-8682/2022 
CM APPL. 26182/2022 

ATUL PUNJ & ORS.  
V/s IDBI BANK 
  

ADITYA DEWAN, GAJINDER KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA DEWAN (ADITYADEWAN@GMAIL.COM)(8527611077)(PETITIONER) 
ADITYA DEWAN(ADITYADEWAN@GMAIL.COM)(8527611077)(PETITIONER) 
IDBI BANK(SIDHBARUA@GMAIL.COM, IDBIEQUITY@IDBI.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
H S PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAJINDER KUMAR(GAJINDERK@GMAIL.COM)(9810124482)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 

52 CM(M)-3609/2024 
CM APPL. 60412/2024 
CM APPL. 67230/2024 

VIDUR BHARDWAJ  
V/s LOTUS PANACHE WELFARE ASSOCIATION & ORS. 
  

SATISH KUMAR RAI, VIKASH KUMAR, ARUSH 
KHANNA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATISH RAI(CONTACT@SRADVOCATES.IN)(8368148214)(PETITIONER) 
SURPREET SINGH(SURPREET.SURI@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NIRMAL(NIRMAL@THE3C.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CONTACT SRADVOCATES(CONTACT@SRADVOCATES.IN)(0)(PETITIONER) 
VIKASH KUMAR(VIKASH@SAIKRISHNAASSOCIATES.COM)(7677423737)(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH(SATISH@SRADVOCATES.IN, DELHI@NUMENLAW.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ARUSH 
KHANNA(ARUSHK100@GMAIL.COM,ARUSHKHANNA@ARUSHKHANNA.COM)(9810280829)(RESPONDENT) 

 

53 CM(M)-3767/2024 
CM APPL. 64753/2024 
CM APPL. 5503/2025 

SURPREET SINGH SURI  
V/s LOTUS PANACHE WELFARE ASSOCIATION & ORS. 
  

ANURAG OJHA, VIKASH KUMAR, VIKASH 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKASH KUMAR(VIKASH@SAIKRISHNAASSOCIATES.COM)(7677423737)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR CONSIDERATION 

54 REVIEW PET. 404/2016 
In CM(M)-
439/2016(Disposed off case) 

GIAN CHAND GARG  
V/s KRISHNA MORNING STORE & ORS 
  

SANDEEP SHARMA, ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
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COURT NO.28  

HON‟BLE MS.JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN_ 
 

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt7  

 

Meeting no:- 25155778168 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  

 

courtmaster295@gmail.com 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

OLD/TARGETED CASES 

1 CM APPL. 45457/2025(CM For 
Restoration) 
CM APPL. 45458/2025 
In W.P.(C)-4694/2016 
(Disposed off case) 

SHRI BALI  
V/s M/S JAFERI EXPORT PVT. LTD. 
  

SYED SAJJAD ALI, SYED SAJAD 
ALISHER 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SYED SAJJAD ALI(SYEDSAJJADADV@GMAIL.COM)(9968419956)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH(YOURADVOCATENARESH@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-7017/2016 SYNDICATE BANK  
V/s ASHOK KUMAR (SINCE DECEASED 
THROUGH LRS) 
  

RAJESH MAHINDRU AND PUNEET 
TANEJA 

Listing Remarks: 
FOR FINAL ARGUMENT 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

3 W.P.(C)-1545/2017 AJIT SINGH  
V/s M/S MEDIA TRANSASIA INDIA LTD. 
  

FIDEL SEBASTIAN AND 
CHOUDHARY ALI ZIA KABIR, 
ASHISH NIGAM 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

4 CM APPL. 50672/2024(CM For 
Restoration) 
CM APPL. 50673/2024 
In W.P.(C)-20702/2005(Disposed off 
case) 

SHIV BALAK THROUGH HIS LEGAL 
HEIRS/REPRESENTATIVES & ANR  
V/s THE ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF 
INDIA 
  

MR.PIYUSH SHARMA, RAKESH 
KUMAR, MR.SEWA RAM 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-2145/2014 
WITH W.P.(C) 2147/2014 

REGIONAL P.F. COMMISSIONER (II)  
V/s M/S LAKHANI FOOTWEAR LTD. 
  

BALRAJ DEWAN, RAJIV SHUKLA, 
RAJESH KUMAR CHAURASIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH KUMAR 
CHAURASIA(CHAURASIARAJESH46@GMAIL.COM)(9212031425)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-2147/2014 REGIONAL P.F. COMMISSIONER (II)  
V/s M/S LAKHANI FOOTWEAR LT.D 
  

BALRAJ DEWAN, RAJIV SHUKLA, 
RAJESH KUMAR CHAURASIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH KUMAR 
CHAURASIA(CHAURASIARAJESH46@GMAIL.COM)(9212031425)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 
 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt7
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7 W.P.(C)-275/2015 GANGA SINGH  
V/s M/S HOTEL TOURIST 
  

R.P. SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

8 W.P.(C)-10056/2017 CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEE  
V/s M/S TIRATH RAM AHUJA PVT LTD 
  

KESHAV MOHAN, VINOD KUAMR 
SRIVASTAVA, SIDDHARTH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH 
(MAIL@CHAMBERSOFSIDDHARTH.COM)(7838537008)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-10341/2017 
CM APPL. 42143/2017 

THE REGISTRAR UNIVERSITY OF DELHI  
V/s SHITLA PRASAD 
  

GIRINDRA KUMAR PATHAK, 
RAJIV AGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV AGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9910894774)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 

10 W.P.(C)-7569/2012 
CM APPL. 19241/2012 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s THE ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND 
COMMISSIONER 
  

V.S.R. KRISHNA, SAGARI 
DHANDA, SUSHIL KUMAR DUBEY 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHIL KUMAR 
DUBEY(SUSHILDUBEY.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9910920692)(RESPONDENT) 

 

CASES OF PERSONS ABOVE 65 YRS. OF AGE (REGULAR MATTER) 

11 CM APPL. 12420/2009 
In W.P.(C)-12169/2009 

DARIYAB SINGH  
V/s DTC 
  

B.K. DAS, ANURAG ABHISHEK Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANURAG 
ABHISHEK(ADVOCATEANURAAG@GMAIL.COM)(9013005318)(PETITIONER) 

 

 

mailto:RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9910894774)(RESPONDENT)
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COURT NO.26   

     HON‟BLE MR.JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV 

 
Meeting link :- 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc10 

 

Meeting no :- 2513 574 5227 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  

 
nitin.010@dhc.nic.in 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

OLD/TARGETED CASES 

1 CRL.A.-409/2004 
WITH CRL.A. 462/2004 
CRL.A. 148/2005 
CRL.A. 413/2004 

SANJAY  
V/s STATE OF DELHI 
  

SANDEEP GUPTA, SUNIL KAPOOR, 
BRAHMANAND 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 
BRAHMANAND (ADVBNGUPTA111@GMAIL.COM)(9899194195)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NANGLOI-207/2000) 
CRL.A. 462/2004 FILED BY BABLOO (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-03-13 ) 
CRL.A. 413/2004 FILED BY RAKESH (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-03-13 ) 
CRL.A. 148/2005 FILED BY RAM SARAN (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-02-27 ) 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NANGLOI-207/2000) 

2 CRL.A.-413/2004 RAKESH  
V/s STATE OF DELHI 
  

SANDEEP GUPTA, DEEPAK GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK GARG(ADVOCATEDGARG@GMAIL.COM)(9891923356)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NANGLOI-207/2000) 
CRL.A. 462/2004 FILED BY BABLOO (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-03-13 ) 
CRL.A. 409/2004 FILED BY SANJAY (D. OF HEARING : 2026-
03-13 ) 
CRL.A. 148/2005 FILED BY RAM SARAN (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-02-27 ) 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NANGLOI-207/2000) 

3 CRL.A.-462/2004 
WITH CRL.A. 409/2004 
CRL.A. 148/2004 

BABLOO  
V/s STATE 
  

YOGENDRA SINGH CHAUDHARY, SUNIL 
KAPOOR, GANGA PRASHAD PANT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 
GANGA PRASHAD 
PANT(GANGAPANTKKS@GMAIL.COM)(9868864578)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NANGLOI-207/2000) 
CRL.A. 413/2004 FILED BY RAKESH (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-03-13 ) 
CRL.A. 409/2004 FILED BY SANJAY (D. OF HEARING : 2026-
03-13 ) 
CRL.A. 148/2005 FILED BY RAM SARAN (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-02-27 ) 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NANGLOI-207/2000) 

4 CRL.A.-125/2008 VICKY  
V/s STATE OF DELHI 
  

MR.A.K.CHADHA, M.P.SINGH, PAWAN 
SHARMA, VINOD KUMAR, MANOJ OHRI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
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AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

5 CRL.A.-29/2009 MANMATH KUMAR  
V/s STATE THR.C.B.I. 
  

MR.AJAY BURMAN, GANESH KUMAR, 
ASHISH KUMAR, SADHVI GAUR, NIKHIL GOEL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SADHVI GAUR(SADHVIGAUR@GMAIL.COM)(9899833386)(PETITIONER) 
NIKHIL GOEL(REACHNIKHILGOEL@GMAIL.COM)(9810133254)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR ARGUMENT 

6 CRL.A.-76/2011 K. RANGACHARI  
V/s CBI 
  

M L YADAV, SACHIN JAIN, ABHAY PRATAP 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHAY PRATAP 
SINGH(ABHAYPSINGH12@GMAIL.COM)(8630526191)(PETITIONER) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HIGH COURT OF DELHI                                  REGISTRAR(LISTING) 

11.03.2026 
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COURT NO.16 
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL 

 
1. COMPANY MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP AT 3.30 PM. 

 
2. PRESENCE OF COUNSELS FROM BOTH PARTIES IS NECESSARY FOR MENTIONING. 

 
3. DATES AT JOINT REQUEST CAN BE TAKEN FROM THE COURT MASTER AT 02.15 P.M. 

 
4. FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  cmatishgoel@gmail.com 

 
5. COUNSELS APPEARING IN COURT ARE TO GIVE APPEARANCE IN WRITING TO COURT 

STAFF, OR THROUGH GOOGLE FORM WITH THE HELP OF QR CODE, OR THROUGH THIS 
LINKhttps://docs.google.com/forms/d/1LT2a-
F1Ya0wRtiLpk2n6md7Emm8QowmeXwoA0VRCtHY/edit?pli=1 
AND THOSE ON VC SHOULD WRITE IN THE CHAT BOX. 
 

6. CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC  
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc12 

 
7. IN ALL COMPANY MATTERS, THE COUNSEL FOR OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR SHALL FILE 

THE FOLLOWING: (I) SYNOPSIS OF TWO PAGES GIVING OVERVIEW OF THE CASE 
(II) TABULATION OF ALL THE APPLICATIONS WHICH ARE PENDING, WITH THE 
RELIEF SOUGHT IN EACH AND THEIR CURRENT STATUS.  THIS WILL BE FILED 3 
DAYS BEFORE THE SCHEDULED DATE OF HEARINGAND WILL BE PLACED ON RECORD BY 
THE REGISTRY. 
 

8. ADMIN REPORT IN COMPANY MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP IN CHAMBER EVERY 
THURSDAY AT 4.30 PM. 
 

 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION

SINE-DIE BATCH MATTERS1 
1 CO.PET.-7/2014 

CO.APPL. 17/2014 
CO.APPL. 2949/2014 

DELHI PEPSU FREIGHT CARRIER PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s CLUTCH AUTO LIMITED 
  

CHANDRA SHEKHER DELHI, AKHIL SIBAL, SAURABH 
TRIVEDI, KANWAL CHAUDHARY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDRA SHEKHER GUPTA(CHANDRACSG1969@GMAIL.COM)(9871980107)() 

 

2 CO.PET.-383/2014 
CO.APPL. 1395/2014 
CO.APPL. 2958/2014 

BRAKEWEL AUTOMOTIVE COMPONENTS 
(INDIA) PVT LTD  
V/s CLUTCH AUTO LTD 
  

AMITESH SINGH BAKSHI, CHANDRA SHEKHER DELHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDRA SHEKHER GUPTA(CHANDRACSG1969@GMAIL.COM)(9871980107)() 

 

3 CO.PET.-522/2014 
CO.APPL. 1849/2014 
CO.APPL. 2956/2014 

VIJAY KUMAR YADAV  
V/s CLUTCH AUTO LTD. 
  

DEEP DHAMIJA, CHANDRA SHEKHER DELHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDRA SHEKHER GUPTA(CHANDRACSG1969@GMAIL.COM)(9871980107)() 

 

4 CO.PET.-604/2014 
CO.APPL. 2950/2014 

RELIGARE FINVEST LIMITED  
V/s M/S CLUTCH AUTO LIMITED 
  

SHILPINDER SINGH SOBTI, CHANDRA SHEKHER DELHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDRA SHEKHER GUPTA(CHANDRACSG1969@GMAIL.COM)(9871980107)() 

 

5 CO.PET.-634/2014 
CO.APPL. 2378/2014 
CO.APPL. 2957/2014 

M/S GATI LIMITED  
V/s M/S CLUTCH AUTO LIMITED 
  

TARUN KUMAR TIWARI, CHANDRA SHEKHER DELHI  



 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDRA SHEKHER GUPTA(CHANDRACSG1969@GMAIL.COM)(9871980107)() 

 

AFTER NOTICE COMPANY MATTERS 
6 CO.APPL.(M)-1/2018 

WITH CO.PET. 128/2011 
SH. MAHDOOM BAVA  
V/s M/S NAFTO GAZ INDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
 

RAJNISH SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNISH SINHA(RAJNISHSINHA2008@GMAIL.COM)(9811417457)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 CO.APPL. 642/2013 
CO.APPL. 683/2013 
CO.APPL. 1376/2013 
CO.APPL. 2100/2013 
CO.APPL. 2423/2014 
CO.APPL. 589/2016 
CO.APPL. 1995/2016 
CO.APPL. 2207/2016 
CO.APPL. 657/2017 
CO.APPL. 724/2017 
CO.APPL. 773/2017 
CO.APPL. 934/2017 
CO.APPL. 1266/2017 
CO.APPL. 334/2018 
CO.APPL. 853/2018 
CO.APPL. 1144/2019 
CO.APPL. 83/2020 
CO.APPL. 188/2020 
CO.APPL. 445/2020 
CO.APPL. 528/2020 
CO.APPL. 609/2020 
CO.APPL. 719/2020 
CO.APPL. 91/2021 
CO.APPL. 20/2023 
CO.APPL. 168/2023 
CO.APPL. 709/2023 
CO.APPL. 936/2023 
CO.APPL. 29/2024 
CO.APPL. 265/2024 
CO.APPL. 1062/2024 
CO.APPL. 407/2025 
CO.APPL. 781/2025 
OLR 313/2019 
OLR 52/2025 
In CO.PET.-128/2011 

M/S ROYAL MARINE CO & OTHERS  
V/s NAFTOGAZ INDIA PRIVATE LTD 
  

SANJAY GROVER, OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, SIDDHARTH 
KHATTAR, AMAN NANDRAJOG, KHATTAR & CO, 
AMRENDRA KUMAR SINGH, SIDDHARTH KHATTAR, 
KHATTAR, RAJEEV KUMAR RANJAN, KANIKA BHUTANI, 
SUMIT SINGH, FEBIN MATHEW VARGHESE, RAMA 
AHLUWALIA, SUMIT SINGH BENIPAL, SANJAY BAJAJ, 
PUJA KASHYAP, MOHD. ELAHI, AFZAL-UL-REHMAN 
KHAN SURI, SANJEEV KUMAR DUBEY, MAYANK GOEL, 
RAJNISH SHEKHAR, SATISH KUMAR, RISHI AGRAWALA, 
KUMKUM SEN, RAVINDER AGARWAL, ALY MIRZA, 
RAHUL CHAUDHARY, SANJEEV NARULA, PUNEET 
KUMAR JAISWAL, VINAYAK BATTA, VISHAL SINGH, 
VARUN MISHRA, VENUS ANAND, SAMEER PRAVIN 
PAREKH, ADITYA SINGLA, AAYUSH AGARWALA, AVIJIT 
DIKSHIT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMRENDRA KUMAR SINGH(AMRENDS@GMAIL.COM)(8800750004)(PETITIONER) 
FEBIN MATHEW VARGHESE(FEB_MATT@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9953418874)(PETITIONER) 
RAMA AHLUWALIA(RAMA_46ALU@YAHOO.COM)(9810448654)(PETITIONER) 
SUMIT BENIPAL(PANKAJ.CKMPARTNERS@GMAIL.COM)(8882201255)(PETITIONER) 
ALY MIRZA(ALY_MIRZA@YAHOO.COM)(9899720944)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL CHAUDHARY (RC@YESLEGAL.CO.IN)(9810567864)(PETITIONER) 
SANJEEV NARULA(SANJEEV.NARULA70@GMAIL.COM)(9718340496)(RESPONDENT) 
AFZAL-UL-REHMAN KHAN SURI(SURI.AFZAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811352110)(RESPONDENT) 
PUNEET KUMAR JAISWAL(PUNEETJAISW@GMAIL.COM)(9891234058)(PETITIONER) 
VINAYAK BATTA(VINAYAK.BATTA91@GMAIL.COM)(9873980084)(PETITIONER) 
VISHAL SINGH(AD.VISHALSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9818123943)(PETITIONER) 
VARUN MISHRA(VARUN@VMCHAMBERS.COM)(9953325221)(RESPONDENT) 
VENUS ANAND(VENUSANAND5@GMAIL.COM)(8800627637)(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER PRAVIN PAREKH(PAREKHCO@PAREKHCO.COM)(9871772403)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA SINGLA(ADITYA_SINGLA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9818601006)(PETITIONER) 
AAYUSH AGARWALA(AAYUSH@PBA.NET.IN)(9999105064)(PETITIONER) 
AVIJIT DIKSHIT(AVIJITDIKSHIT@GMAIL.COM)(9650481199)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 CO.A(SB)-52/2015 
CO.APPL. 2966/2015 
CO.APPL. 4680/2016 

PUSHPENDRA SINGH & ANR.  
V/s NOTAM INDIA (P) LTD. & ANR. 
  

RAJAT BHALLA, HARI NAND VASHISTHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARI NAND VASHISTHA(HNVADV@GMAIL.COM)(9871778287)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 CO.PET.-
212/1999(Disposed off 
case) 
CO.APPL. 89/2016 

RE-GOLDEN FALCON PACIFIC LTD.  
V/s .. 
  

INDU MALHOTRA, MAHESH PRASAD, VIKAS KUMAR, SK 
LUTHRA, MR.PB AGARWALA, MR.KUNAL TANDON, V 
DEEPA, DHIRAJ NAIR, MS.LALSINGLU RANGMEI, 
MR.SUSHIL KUMAR, MR.SK JHA, RABIN MAJUMDER, 
SANGRAM PATNAIAK, VIKAS MEHTA, S SUKUMARAN, 
MANU BERI, SUMITA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
10 CO.PET.-474/2013 

CO.APPL. 372/2017 
DEVENDRA SINGH VS.  
V/s M/ GLOBAL BRANDS ENTERPRISE 
SOLUTIONS P. LTD. 

SHAILENDER KUMAR, OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, RICHA 
SHARMA, TOM JOSEPH, SAURABH CHADDA, PALLAV 
SAXENA 

 



  
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

RICHA SHARMA(RICHAIPU.SHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(8826672716)(PETITIONER) 
TOM JOSEPH(ADVOCATETOMJOSEPH@GMAIL.COM)(9899234139)(PETITIONER) 
SAURABH CHADDA(SCALAWDEL@GMAIL.COM)(8800152500)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 CO.APPL. 151/2026 
In CO.PET.-297/2016 

EVERDIGM CORP. & ANR.  
V/s SG ENTERPRISES & EQUIPMENT 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
 

MANPREET SINGH LAMBA, OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, 
PRIYANKA SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
 

********* 
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   HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI 
 
No.: 123/Rules/DHC        Dated: 03.10.2024 
 

     PRACTICE DIRECTIONS 

In order to ascertain from each party whether he/she admits or denies the allegations of 
facts made in the plaint and to be able to explore the possibilities of settlement and disposal of 
the main matter at the initial stage itself, Hon’ble the Chief Justice, on the recommendations of 
the Hon’ble Judges of the Original Side has been pleased to issue following Practice Directions 
for information and compliance by all concerned:- 

1. Advance copy of fresh Civil Suits {i.e.,CS(OS)andCC}, together with documents therewith, if 
any, shall be served upon each opposite party, as is also done for Arbitration petitions under 
the Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018. 

2. Plaintiff shall also intimate all opposite parties, in the matter, about the filing and likely date 
of listing of the said suit. 

3. Plaint shall be accompanied by written proof of such intimation and their respective service, 
besides indicating name(s) of all opposite parties in the matter. 

4. Earlier Practice Directions regarding the manner and mode of Service of Notice of Motion, 
advance copy, etc., will remain the same. 
 
These Practice Directions shall come into force with immediate effect. 
    

                 By  Order   
            Sd/ 

(KANWAL JEET ARORA) 
REGISTRAR GENERAL 
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HIGH COURT OF DELHI: NEW DELHI 

CIRCULAR 

     No.:DHC(OS)-Filing 
     Date: 27.08.2024 
 
 

It is circulated for information of all the concerned that the Hon’ble IT 
Committee has been pleased to direct that the impugned order should be made 
first Annexure with the Main Case. Hence, the impugned order/award shall be the 
first Annexure with the Main Case (wherever applicable) and the same shall reflect 
in the concerned part of the Main Case accordingly. 
 

          Sd/- 
         Registrar (Original) 
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CIRCULAR 

 HEARING OF CASES OF LITIGANTS/ADVOCATES WITH DISABILITY 
(UNDER THE RIGHTS OF PERSONS WITH DISABILITY ACT) 

 

“All the Litigants with disabilities and Advocates dealing 
with the cases pertaining to Persons with Disabilities are 
impressed upon to apprise the office of Registrar[listing]  
about their ongoing cases before the concerned Bench of this 
Court so that they can be identified and be listed 
categorically in the Cause List and disposed of on priority. 

The request[s] of Lawyers with disabilities, who want to get 
their case[s] prioritized, will be placed before the 
Accessibility Committee for consideration.”
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HIGH COURT OF DELHI: NEW DELHI 
 
The e-mail address(es) and other details of  following  Social Media Intermediaries 
for the purpose of advance service. 
 
 

S.No. Entity Name Information for the purpose of advance service 

 
 

1. 

 
 

Google LLC 

For YouTube: 
support-in@google.com   

For Google Pay: 
nodal-gpay@google.com  

2. Meta Platforms Inc. 
 

fbgoindia@support.facebook.com   
 

3. WhatsApp LLC 
 

grievance_officer_wa@support.whatsapp.com  
 

4. Telegram Company mail id:  
nodal-in@telegram.org   
 

Counsels: 
anushka.sharda@khaitanco.com   
madhav.khosla@khaitanco.com  
 

5. X Corp. Contact form: 
https://help.x.com/en/forms/report-to-grievance-
officer-india 
 

6. LinkedIn Corporation 
 
 

Counsels:  
sjkumar@luthra.com  
abhishekks@luthra.com  
 

7. Reddit Inc. grievance-officer-in@reddit.com 
 
 

8. GoDaddy.com LLC india_grievanceofficer@godaddy.com  
 
 

9. Amazon Seller Services 
Private Limited 

Grievance Officer: Mr.Saurabh Joshi 
Email Address : grievance-officer@amazon.in 

8th Floor, Brigade Gateway, 26/1    Dr. Rajkumar Road, 
Bangalore, 560055, Karnataka 
 
 

mailto:support-in@google.com�
mailto:nodal-gpay@google.com�
mailto:fbgoindia@support.facebook.com�
mailto:grievance_officer_wa@support.whatsapp.com�
mailto:nodal-in@telegram.org�
mailto:anushka.sharda@khaitanco.com�
mailto:madhav.khosla@khaitanco.com�
https://help.x.com/en/forms/report-to-grievance-officer-india�
https://help.x.com/en/forms/report-to-grievance-officer-india�
mailto:sjkumar@luthra.com�
mailto:abhishekks@luthra.com�
mailto:grievance-officer-in@reddit.com�
mailto:india_grievanceofficer@godaddy.com�
mailto:grievance-officer@amazon.in�
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10. Flipkart Internet Private 
Limited 

 Grievance Officer: Mr.Shremanth M 
 Email Address :grievance.officer@flipkart.com 
 Buildings Alyssa, Begonia & Clove Embassy, Tech  
 Village, Outer Ring Road, Devarabeesanahalli Village,   
 Bengaluru-560103 
 notices@flipkart.com 

11. Meesho Technologies 
Private Limited (MTPL) 

 

www.meesho.com 

 
Grievance Officer:  Mr. Murthy SN 
Email Address : legalsupport@meesho.com 

 
3rd Floor, Wing-E, Helios Business Park, Kadubeesanahalli 
Village, Varthur Hobli, Outer Ring Road, Bellandur, 
Bangalore South, Karnataka – 560103 

12. Indiamart (i)  Details of the Grievance officer: 
 
The details of Grievance Officer can be accessed from the 
following links: 
https://www.indiamart.com/privacy-policy.html 
 

Grievance Officer:  Ms.Nida Sheereen 

Email Address :grievances@indiamart.com 

(ii) Nominated counsels :   NJ Law Chambers 
 
Email Address:    office@njlaw.in 
 (iii) Contact details for service of court papers 

legal@indiamart.com  
office@njlaw.in  

13. Microsoft 
 

As regards to Microsoft, it 
has been confirmed that 

paper books can be shared 
at the following 

Email : grievanceofficer@microsoft.com 

 

Mailing address : 

Microsoft Corporation India Private Limited, 8th Floor, Block 2, DLF 
Downtown, DLF Phase III, Sector 25A, Gurugram, Haryana, 122002 

       *****   
 

mailto:grievance.officer@flipkart.com�
mailto:notices@flipkart.com�
http://www.meesho.com/�
mailto:legalsupport@meesho.com�
https://www.indiamart.com/privacy-policy.html�
mailto:grievances@indiamart.com�
mailto:office@njlaw.in�
mailto:legal@indiamart.com�
mailto:office@njlaw.in�
mailto:grievanceofficer@microsoft.com�
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               COURT NO. 33 
HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M.SINGH  

[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT, MS. 
SAPHALTA BHATI (MOB:-7428238686) COURT MASTER TO HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH.]  

CLICK HERE FOR VC https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt6   
Meeting No. 1669 92 0249  
Join from a video conferencing system or application Dial:  
dhcvirtualcourt6@dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com   
You can also dial 210.4.202.4 and enter your meeting number.  
Join by phone  
Access Code: 1669 92 0249  
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
courtmaster@pmsingh.in   
 
NOTE: Counsels and Litigants may send their apperances through the following link/form. This form 
shall be available during Court hearing days from 09:00 A.M – 04:30 P.M..  
 
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSetQNqtR73sKZB0hp62FzES-4N8Af-
4S9RDzFPp3it124oGCw/viewform 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

BATCH MATTERS 
1 CS(OS)-518/2021 

I.A. 216/2026 
SHREE NAVEEN 
KUMAR  
V/s PT.LAKHPAT RAM 
AND ORS 
  

DEEPAK SAIN, LCR 
NO 594228/2016 
RECIEVED FROM MS 
ANEEZA BISHNO 
CIVIL JUDGE 06 TIS 
HAZARI COURTS, 
REGISTERED IN 
COMPLIACE OF THE 
ORDER IN FAO 
36/2021 ORDER DT 
21/09/2021, 
DEEPAK SAIN 

 

2 CS(OS)-520/2021 NAVNEEN KUMAR  
V/s LAKHHPAT RAM 
AND ORS 

DEEPAK SAIN, LCR 
REVIEVED FRO MS 
ANEEZA BISHNOI 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt6�
mailto:dhcvirtualcourt6@dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com�
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in�
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSetQNqtR73sKZB0hp62FzES-4N8Af-4S9RDzFPp3it124oGCw/viewform�
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSetQNqtR73sKZB0hp62FzES-4N8Af-4S9RDzFPp3it124oGCw/viewform�
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  CIVIL JUDGE06 
TISHAZARI IN 
COMPLIACNE OF 
THE ORDER IN 
FAO36OF 21 ORDER 
DT 27 SEPT.2021 

3 CS(OS)-521/2021 NAVEEN KUMAR   
V/s LAKHPAT RAM AND 
ANR. 
  

DEEPAK SAIN, LCR 
NO. CS SCJ-
596035/2016 
RECEIVED FORM 
THE COURT OF MS 
ANEEZA BISHNOI 
CIVIL JUDGE, 06 
TIS HAZARI COURT, 
REGISTERED IN 
COMPLIANCE OF 
THE ORDER IN 
FAO-36/21, ORDER 
DT. 21/9/21 

 

4 CS(OS)-546/2021 NAVEEN KUMAR   
V/s LAKHPAT RAM AND 
OTHERS 
  

DEEPAK SAIN, LCR 
NO. CSSCJ-
594227/2016 
RECVD FRM ACJ-
ARC CENTRAL TIS 
HAZARI, 
REGISTERE3D IN 
COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DT. 
21/9/2021 IN FAO 
36/2021 

 

 

****** 
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COURT NO. 42 
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR  

 
NOTE : Learned Counsel are requested to provide electronic copies of compilations of 
judgments/written at least 24 hours in advance of the hearing, by way of email to the Court 
Master [cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in]. The compilations should be indexed (alongwith 
relevant para numbers of judgments specifically mentioned), bookmarked and OCR 
compatible. They should not be marked or highlighted.  
 
To join hearing please click the link given below:- 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19   
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in  
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 I.A. 45911/2024 
In ARB.P.-
1010/2022 
(Disposed off 
case) 
 

PAWAN GUPTA & ANR.  
V/s KAMAL GUPTA & 
ORS. 
  

MIMANSA LAW 
OFFICES, KARAN 
KHANNA, RIYA PAL 

 

 

 

***** 

 
 

  

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19�
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COURT NO. 7 
      HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA  
Click below to join the VC:  
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc9   
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
cmnandansingh.dhc@gov.in 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 I.A. 9488/2025 
I.A. 9489/2025 
REVIEW PET. 
211/2025 
In C.O. 
(COMM.IPD-TM)-
700/2022 
(Disposed off 
case) 

ANUJ BINDAL M/S 
AGGARWAL RICE AND 
OIL MILLS  
V/s TARSEM CHAND 
M/S R.D TRADERS AND 
ANR 
  

BHUVNESHWAR 
TYAGI, SHAILEN 
BHATIA, NISHI 
SHABANA, SHAILEN 
BHATIA 

 

 

 

***** 

 

 

 

  

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc9�
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COURT NO. 10  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH  

 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC  
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc8   
Meeting No: 916 436 579  
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
pramod@dhc.nic.in 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 
1 O.M.P. (COMM)-

70/2016 
WITH O.M.P. 
(COMM) 238/2017 
O.M.P. (COMM) 
146/2018 
O.M.P. (COMM) 
306/2018 
O.M.P. (COMM) 
308/2018 

M/S SSANGYONG 
ENGINEERING & 
CONSTRUCTION CO., 
LTD.  
V/s NATIONAL 
HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
(NHAI) 
  

S NANDA KUMAR, 
NAVIN KUMAR 

 

2 O.M.P. (COMM)-
238/2017 
I.A. 6217/2017 
 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA  
V/s SSANGYONG 
ENGINEERING & 
CONSTRUCTION CO. 
LTD. 
  

S NANDA KUMAR  

3 O.M.P. (COMM)-
146/2018 
I.A. 4689/2018 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA  
V/s SSANGYONG 
ENGINEERING & 
CONSTRUCTION CO. 
LTD. 
  

DEVANSH 
SRIVASTAVA 

 

4 O.M.P. (COMM)-
306/2018 
I.A. 9526/2018 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA  
V/s SSANGYONG 
ENGINEERING & 
CONSTRUCTION CO. 
LTD. 
  

SUMEET KUMAR 
MANIKTALA, RAJIV 
KAPOOR 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc8�
mailto:pramod@dhc.nic.in�
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5 O.M.P. (COMM)-
308/2018 
I.A. 9591/2018 

SSANGYONG 
ENGINEERING & 
CONSTRUCTION CO. 
LTD.  
V/s NATIONAL 
HIGHWAY AUTHORITY 
OF INDIA 
  

SUMEET KUMAR 
MANIKTALA, NAVIN 
KUMAR 

 

 

 

      ****** 
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COURT NO. 13 
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL  

 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
devender@dhc.nic.in   
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC:-  
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc12 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 I.A. 29113/2025 
REVIEW PET. 
585/2025 
In O.M.P. 
(COMM)-231/2019 
(Disposed off 
case) 

UPAJ BUILDCON PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s ANUJ GOEL 
  

BHUPESH NARULA, 
PREM GARG, 
BHARAT BHUSHAN 
BHATIA, BHUPESH 
NARULA 

 

 
 
  ****** 

 

 

 

mailto:devender@dhc.nic.in�
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COURT NO. 49 
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA  

CLICK HERE TO JOIN V.C.  
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc6   
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
sachin.sharma@dhc.nic.in 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 EX.APPL.(OS) 
1867/2025 
In OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-
130/2022 

HCL TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED  
V/s KARAN CAB 
SERVICE PVT LIMITED 
  

ROOPANSH 
PUROHIT, SAMEER 
JAIN, PSL 
ADVOCATES & 
SOLICITORS 

 

2 I.A. 2429/2026 
In O.M.P.(I) 
(COMM.)-14/2022 
(Disposed off 
case) 

SURESH KUMAR 
KAKKAR & ANR.  
V/s M/S ANSAL 
PROPERTIES AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
LIMITED & ANR. 
  

AJAY CHOUDHARY, 
SARVAPRIYA 
MAKKAR, RAHUL 
SHUKLA 

 

 

 

***** 
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COURT NO.40  
HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA  

 
TO JOIN V.C.: https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc5 
 Meeting number 25184205783 
 FOR ADJOURNMENT SLIP : courtmaster09@gmail.com  
FOR SENDING APPEARANCE : https://forms.gle/vauowA4aiTxPqcBh9  from 10:00A.M.-4:30 P.M. 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 CS(COMM)-
622/2018 
REVIEW PET. 
577/2025 
I.A. 9215/2025 

SUN PHARMA 
LABORATORIES LTD  
V/s AJANTA PHARMA 
LTD 
  

DEVYANI NATH, 
KAVERI JAIN, 
ANAND, DEEPIKA 
POKHARIA, AFZAL, 
B. KHAN, S 
MAJUMDAR & CO., 
SWATI MEHTA, 
SHASHI, SWATI 
MEHTA 

 

2 CS(COMM)-
980/2025 
I.A. 22782/2025 
I.A. 22785/2025 
I.A. 2488/2026 
I.A. 2888/2026 

V-GUARD INDUSTRIES 
LTD  
V/s M/S. RELAXO HI-
TECH APPLIANCES & 
ORS 
  

SURINDER SINGH, 
SANJEEV KUMAR, 
NARENDER SINGH 
SHARMA, SACHIN 
GUPTA, SANJEEV 
KUMAR 

 

3 I.A. 29991/2025 
In CS(COMM)-
1155/2025 

WOODLAND (AERO 
CLUB) PVT. LTD.  
V/s M/S SPEEDWAYS 
TYRE TREADS & ANR. 
  

ABHIJIT MITTAL, 
NITESH MEHRA, 
ABHINAV BHALLA, 
ABHIJIT MITTAL, 
NITESH MEHRA 

 

 

 

     ******* 
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         COURT NO.41 
   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN  
 
NOTE: ANY URGENT MENTIONING FOR LISTING THE APPLICATION IN THE MAIN SUIT/PETITION WHICH IS 
PENDING BEFORE THE CONCERNED COURT, THE SAME SHALL BE MENTIONED BEFORE THE BENCH 
CONCERNED.  IN CASE THE APPROPRIATE BENCH IS NOT HOLDING THE COURT, THEN IT SHOULD BE 
MENTIONED BEFORE THE JUDGE-IN-CHARGE (ORIGINAL SIDE). 
 
NOTE: COUNSEL APPEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING ARE REQUESTED TO GIVE THEIR APPERANCES 
IN THE CHAT BOX ALONGWITH THEIR MOBILE NUMBERS. 
 
TO JOIN VC: 
 https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc1 
 
 Meeting ID 25128221186  
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
akhil.saxena@dhc.nic.in 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE 

NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 ARB. A. (COMM.)-
22/2026 
I.A. 3246/2026 
I.A. 3247/2026 
I.A. 3248/2026 

RAI BAHADUR SHREE 
RAM AND COMPANY 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s MR.RAMKISHAN 
SARAF & ORS. 
  

ANIRUDH 
WADHWA 

 

2 ARB.P.-1756/2024 MS MAHI BUILDHOME 
PVT LTD  
V/s ROYAL GOLF LINK 
CITY PROJECTS PVT LTD 
& ORS. 
  

RAJESH 
PANDIT, 
PRANAV GUPTA 

 

3 ARB.P.-241/2025 
WITH O.M.P.(I) 
(COMM.) 288/2024 

ADITYA BIRLA CAPITAL 
LTD.  
V/s SAKET 
INFRADEVELOPERS PVT. 
LTD. & ORS. 
  

PUNEET SINGH 
BINDRA 
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4 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
288/2024 
I.A. 38412/2024 
I.A. 44191/2024 
I.A. 45227/2024 
I.A. 11123/2025 
I.A. 15621/2025 
I.A. 27562/2025 

ADITYA BIRLA CAPITAL 
LIMITED  
V/s SAKET 
INFRADEVELOPERS PVT 
LTD AND ORS. 
  

PUNEET SINGH 
BINDRA, 
SATYAM, 
SATYAM 
DWIVEDI 

 

5 ARB.P.-1946/2025 M/S MONEYWISE 
FINANCIAL SERVICES 
PVT LTD  
V/s SCI INTERNATIONAL 
SECURITIES LTD 
THROUGH ITS 
DIRECTORS AND ORS 
  

PREETI  

6 ARB.P.-1965/2025 BALAJI MEDICAL AND 
DIAGNOSITC RESEARCH 
CENTRE   
V/s EMPLOYEES STATE 
INSURANCE 
CORPORATION 
  

LEXPRO  

7 ARB.P.-2122/2025 
I.A. 32324/2025 

AVON CYCLES LTD  
V/s CSC E GOVERNANCE 
SERVICES INDIA LTD 
  

DEVMANI 
BANSAL 

 

8 ARB.P.-271/2026 
I.A. 3841/2026 

M/S ROOP CATERERS  
V/s INDIAN RAILWAY 
CATERING AND TOURISM 
CORPORATION LIMITED 
(IRCTC) & ANR. 
  

JASMEET SINGH  

9 ARB.P.-272/2026 
I.A. 3843/2026 
I.A. 3844/2026 
I.A. 3845/2026 

TATA CAPITAL HOUSING 
FINANCE LIMITED  
V/s SALAUDEEN AND ORS 
  

SOBHA RANI 
GUPTA 

 

10 ARB.P.-273/2026 
I.A. 3876/2026 
I.A. 3877/2026 

UNIFIQUE HOSPITALITY 
PVT. LTD.   
V/s ADVANCE INDIA 
PROJECTS LTD. 
  

SHIVAM BAJAJ  
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11 ARB.P.-288/2026 
I.A. 4030/2026 

M/S ATC FOODS PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND 
ORS 
  

ADITYA DEV 
SHARMA 

 

12 ARB.P.-289/2026 
I.A. 4032/2026 

M/S ATC FOODS PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND 
ORS 
  

ADITYA DEV 
SHARMA 

 

13 ARB.P.-290/2026 
I.A. 4033/2026 

M/S ATC FOODS PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND 
ORS 
  

ADITYA DEV 
SHARMA 

 

14 ARB.P.-298/2026 ANJANI KUMAR BISHNOI  
V/s M/S LIFESTYLE 
BUILDCON PRIVATE 
LIMITED THROUGH ITS 
DIRECTOR 
  

MAYANK 
TRIPATHI 

 

15 ARB.P.-316/2026 M/S KARDAM 
CONSTRUCTIONS 
PRIVATE LIMITED   
V/s ANYA POLYTECH AND 
FERTILIZERS PVT LTD 
  

VIJAY K 
SHARMA 

 

16 ARB.P.-320/2026 
I.A. 4541/2026 
I.A. 4542/2026 

TATA CAPITAL HOUSING 
FINANCE LTD   
V/s RAJENDRA PRATAP 
SINGH & ANR. 
  

VIVEK JAIN  

17 ARB.P.-323/2026 
I.A. 4545/2026 

JAGRAN ENGAGE  
V/s NORTHERN RAILWAY 
SENIOR DIVISIONAL 
COMMERCIAL MANAGER 
COACHING  

ASHISH VERMA  

18 ARB.P.-355/2026 
I.A. 5180/2026 

GURUMAHARAJ ENGICON 
PRIVATE LIMITED   
V/s TALCHER 
FERTILIZERS LIMITED 
  

RAJESH 
CHHETRI 
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19 ARB.P.-360/2026 
I.A. 5194/2026 

SYED HASAN AHMAD  
V/s M/S EMBEE 
SOFTWARE PVT LTD 
  

SANJEEV  

20 I.A. 20398/2025 
In CS(COMM)-521/2025 

MAXWORTH ELECTRONIC 
SYSTEMS PVT LTD & 
ANR.  
V/s ROHIT KUMAR & 
ORS. 
  

UDAIBIR SINGH 
KOCHAR, P&A 
LAW OFFICES, 
ILA SHIKHAR 
SHEEL 

 

21 I.A. 3987/2026 
I.A. 4009/2026 
In CS(OS)-1034/2011 
(Disposed off case) 
 

CAPTAIN(RETD) 
RAJINDER NATH 
KUMRAH  
V/s HARBANS LALL 
KUMRAH & ORS 
  

BHARAT 
BERIWAL, 
NAVIN KUMAR, 
ANUJ SHARMA, 
TARUN SINGLA 

 

22 CS(OS)-1213/2012 
I.A. 8052/2014 
I.A. 23581/2014 
I.A. 7344/2015 
I.A. 9327/2015 
I.A. 9380/2015 
I.A. 22814/2015 
I.A. 8967/2019 
I.A. 1652/2020 
I.A. 1654/2020 
I.A. 1655/2020 
I.A. 6507/2022 
I.A. 6550/2022 
I.A. 10002/2022 
I.A. 12904/2022 
I.A. 25594/2025 
I.A. 25595/2025 

BALVINDER KAUR BRAR  
V/s BALDEV SINGH GILL 
& ORS 
  

ARUNABH 
CHODHURY, 
AKSHAY 
MAKHIJA, 
SHIVSHANKAR, 
SAURABH SETH, 
P S BINDRA, R A 
WORSOZIMIK, A 
K BAJPAI, 
ASUTOSH 
LOHIA, 
NISHTHA 
CHAWLA, JURIS 
CONSULTUS, 
SATINDER 
SINGH 
MATHUR, C M 
KENNEDY 
KASHANGMI, 
AMITA SEHGAL, 
GAYATRI 
NANDWANI, 
SAUMYA 
DWIVEDI, 
AMRITA 
SARKAR, 
SIDDHARTH 
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ARORA, 
ANUPAM LAL 
DAS, CM 
KENNEDY 
KASHANGMI, 
GAYATRI 
NANDWANI, 
SIDDHARTH 
ARORA, AKSHAY 

23 CS(OS)-1941/2015 
I.A. 40081/2024 

SURAT SINGH AND 
ANOTHER  
V/s VIMLA DEVI & 
OTHERS 
  

N.S. DALAL, N S 
DALAL, SUNIL 
SATYARTHI 

 

24 O.M.P. (COMM)-
205/2018 

ARCH CONSULTANCY 
SERVICES PVT. LTD  
V/s IRCON 
INTERNATIONAL LTD. 
  

CHANDAN 
KUMAR, 
JITENDRA 
KUMAR 

 

25 O.M.P. (COMM)-
420/2018 
I.A. 1419/2020 
I.A. 1426/2020 

KALA MINES AND 
MINERALS  
V/s CEMENT 
CORPORATION OF INDIA 
LIMITED 
  

ANIRUDH 
SHARMA, ANIL 
KUMAR MISHRA 

 

26 O.M.P. (COMM)-
30/2023 

OYO HOTELS AND 
HOMES PVT. LTD.  
V/s PEARL HOSPITALITY 
AND EVENTS PVT LTD 
  

ADITYA 
VIKRAMSINGH 
CHAUHAN, 
SURJENDU 
SANKAR DAS 

 

27 O.M.P. (COMM)-
446/2023 

DELHI TOURISM AND 
TRANSPORTATION 
DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION  
V/s M/S SWADESHI CIVIL 
INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. 
LTD. 
  

DINKAR SINGH, 
ANISHA 
UPADHYAY 

 

28 O.M.P. (COMM)-
74/2026 
CAV 64/2026 
I.A. 3413/2026 
I.A. 3414/2026 

ALLIED CONCERN  
V/s INDIAN OIL 
CORPORATION LTD 
  

FUZAIL AHMAD 
AYYUBI, SOM 
RAJ 
CHOUDHURY 
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29 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
5/2018 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1986/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1987/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1988/2024 

HIRA STEELS LIMITED  
V/s NR RESOURCES 
  

DEVENDER 
KUMAR SINGH, 
AMIT VERMA, 
ASMITA SINGH, 
GAUTAM 
NARAYAN, AMIT 
VERMA 

 

30 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
70/2018 
I.A. 16756/2018 

INDRAPRASTHA GAS 
LIMITED  
V/s SHRI RIDHI SIDHI 
METALS, & ORS. 
  

ABHISHEK 
GUPTA 

 

31 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
246/2018 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1558/2024 

PRASAR 
BHARATI(BROADCASTING 
CORPORATION OF 
INDIA)  
V/s JOSLIN 
COMMUNICATIONS PVT. 
LTD. 
  

UDDYAM 
MUKHERJEE, 
RAJEEV 
SHARMA, 
SHRUTI 
SHARMA 

 

32 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
113/2023 

M/S AVON HEALTHCARE 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s M/S TRADE 
INTERNATIONAL & ORS. 
  

VIKAS WALIA, 
PRASHANT 
MEHTA 

 

33 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
158/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1008/2023 

GANDHARVA 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROJECTS LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

ANKUR 
MAHINDRO 

 

34 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
217/2023 
(Disposed off case) 

SANTOSH SHARMA  
V/s ANITA SHARMA & 
ANR. 
  

AJIT KUMAR 
NAIR 

 

35 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
4/2023 
(Disposed off case) 

AFFLE INDIA LIMITED  
V/s TALENT UNLIMITED 
ONLINE SERVICES 
PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. 
  

SANDEEP 
DEVASHISH 
DAS, ABHISHEK 
GHAI 

 

36 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
537/2025 

KRISHNA AUTO RIDERS 
PVT LTD  

SAHIL TAGOTRA  
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I.A. 32749/2025 
I.A. 32750/2025 

V/s JCB INDIA PVT LTD 
  

37 O.M.P.(MISC.)(COMM.)-
279/2025 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA  
V/s M/S ORIENTAL 
PATHWAYS (AGRA) PVT. 
LTD. 
  

KRISHAN 
KUMAR 

 

38 O.M.P.(MISC.)(COMM.)-
124/2026 

RAMKY 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
LIMITED  
V/s ROAD 
CONSTRUCTION 
DEPARTMENT 
  

ZAIN AHMED 
KHAN, BHABNA 
DAS 

 

39 O.M.P.(MISC.)(COMM.)-
125/2026 
I.A. 2766/2026 

RAJESH KUMAR GAMBHIR 
& ORS.  
V/s GURPREET SINGH 
ANAND & ORS. 
  

SANJAY JAIN  

40 O.M.P.(MISC.)(COMM.)-
146/2026 
I.A. 3474/2026 

M/S MONEYWISE 
FINANCIAL SERVICES 
PVT LTD  
V/s VENUS POWER 
PROJECTS PRIVATE 
LIMITED THROUGH ITS 
DIRECTORS AND ORS 
  

MEHVISH KHAN  

41 O.M.P.(MISC.)(COMM.)-
166/2026 
I.A. 4045/2026 
I.A. 4046/2026 

ERA INFRA ENGINEERING 
LTD  
V/s BHARAT HEAVY 
ELECTRICALS LTD 
  

SUVANGANA 
AGARWAL 

 

42 O.M.P.(MISC.)(COMM.)-
195/2026 

ION EXCHANGE INDIA 
LTD   
V/s DOOSAN POWER 
SYSTEMS INDIA PVT LTD 
  

AADITYA VIJAY 
KUMAR 

 

 
   ***** 
  



13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

COURT NO. 46 
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD 

NOTE: IN CASE LEARNED COUNSELS FOR THE PARTIES WISH TO RELY UPON SOME 
PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGMENTS, THEY ARE DIRECTED TO FILE THE SAME DURING THE 
COURT WORKING HOURS ATLEAST A DAY PRIOR TO THE DATE OF LISTING OF SUCH MATTERS. ANY 
PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGEMENTS FILED BEYOND THE AFORESAID PRESCRIBED PERIOD 
SHALL NEITHER BE FORWARDED TO THE COURT NOR BE ENTERTAINED.  
 
 
NOTE: COUNSEL APPEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING ARE REQUESTED TO GIVE THEIR APPERANCES 
IN THE CHAT BOX ALONGWITH THEIR MOBILE NUMBERS. 
 
TO JOIN VC: 
 https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc13  
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
pankaj.shukla@dhc.nic.in 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 CS(COMM)-
462/2019 
I.A. 2611/2023 
I.A. 2612/2023 

PRASHAN 
COMMOTRADE PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s TIRUPATI 
TRANSLOGISTICS PVT. 
LTD. & ORS. 
  

SAHIL AMARNATH, 
ADARSH 
AGGARWAL, 
SANJAY SEHGAL 

 

2 CS(COMM)-
127/2021 
I.A. 4282/2021 
I.A. 7286/2022 
I.A. 7606/2024 
I.A. 47826/2024 
I.A. 112/2025 
I.A. 5188/2025 
I.A. 19547/2025 

RAJDHANI FLOUR 
MILLS LIMITED  
V/s AMIT NANDA 
  

ARVIND KUMAR 
SHUKLA, RAJIV 
KUMAR, VINAY 
RATHI, AKSHIT 
SACHDEVA, ARPIT 
RAWAT, BHANU 
SANORIYA, 
PARAMJEET SINGH, 
ABHIMANYU, RAJIV 
KUMAR, AKSHIT 
SACHDEVA 

 

3 CS(COMM)-
41/2022 

M/S GREEN RUBBER 
INDIA  
V/s M/S BALAJI 
RUBBER INDUSTRIES & 
ORS. 

MUDIT BANSAL, 
AKHILESH KUMAR 
SINGH, RAKESH 
KUMAR, BHARAT, 
ASIM NAEEM 
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4 CCP(O) 128/2025 
I.A. 31108/2025 
In CS(OS)-
24/2019 

SAVITRI AND ORS.  
V/s DHARAMNENDER & 
ORS. 
  

HANSRAJ SINGH, 
PIYUSH JAIN, 
RAHUL SHARMA, 
RAGHUVINDER 
GODARA, 
RAVENDRAPAL 
SINGH SIROHI, 
BANWARI LAL, 
PIYUSH JAIN, 
BANWARI LAL 

 

5 CS(OS)-400/2019 MADAN MOHAN 
GUPTA  
V/s ROYAL TOWERS 
PVT. LTD. 
  

TARUN DIWAN  

6 CS(OS)-157/2022 
I.A. 4212/2022 
I.A. 6190/2022 
I.A. 14809/2022 
I.A. 14810/2022 
I.A. 14811/2022 
I.A. 10646/2024 

SEEMA KOCHHAR & 
ANR.  
V/s PREM NATH & ORS. 
  

PUJA KALRA, ANKIT 
JAIN, KSHITIJ 
MATHUR, ANKUR, 
ADITYA 
VIKRAMSINGH 
CHAUHAN 

 

7 I.A. 10815/2024 
In CS(OS)-
532/2022 
(Disposed off 
case) 

SARALTECH 
CREATIONS PVT. LTD.  
V/s ANIL PRASAD 
NANDA & ORS. 
  

AVINASH CHANDRA 
UPADHYAY, 
INDERJEET, ARJUN 
SYAL, ROHIT 
KUMAR, 
SHREEYASH UDAY 
LALIT, VAIBHAV 
KHARBANDA, 
ROHIT KUMAR 

 

8 CS(OS)-550/2022 
I.A. 14677/2022 
I.A. 8271/2023 
I.A. 8852/2023 
I.A. 10114/2023 
I.A. 19181/2023 

GUNJAN CHANDRA  
V/s ARVIND RALLAN & 
ANR. 
  

SAMEER DEWAN, 
SHILP VINOD, 
JOYDEEP SARMA, 
SHILP VINOD, 
SAMEER DEWAN 

 

9 CS(OS)-565/2022 
I.A. 19705/2023 
I.A. 25736/2023 

VEENA & ORS.  
V/s BITTO & ORS. 
  

SHAHBAZ AHMAD 
NAIK, ANURAG 
BINDAL, SHIKHAR 
KUMAR, ASHISH 
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GARG 

10 CS(OS)-649/2022 
I.A. 5868/2023 
I.A. 5827/2025 
I.A. 19637/2025 
I.A. 27014/2025 

SANJAY KUMAR  
V/s SHRI AJIT KUMAR 
& ORS. 
  

PANKAJ KUMAR 
MISHRA, VIJAY 
KASANA, PANKAJ 
CHAWLA, SANYAM 
KHETARPAL 

 

11 CS(OS)-4/2023 
I.A. 34/2023 
I.A. 993/2023 

SHALINI MITTAL  
V/s BIRJESH KUMAR 
AGGARWAL & ANR. 
  

SACHIN MISHRA, 
K&T LAW OFFICES 

 

12 CS(OS)-103/2023 UNION OF INDIA  
V/s WEST BENGAL 
STATE CONSUMERS 
CO-OPERATIVE 
FEDERATION LET 
  

JAIRAJ SINGH, 
DEBOJYOTI 
BHATTACHARYA, 
ARUNIMA DWIVEDI 

 

13 CS(OS)-495/2023 
I.A. 17408/2023 

M/S LANDMARK 
DWELLERS PVT. LTD.  
V/s ISHWAR SINGH & 
ORS. 
  

SHARAD 
MALHOTRA, 
SUDHANSHU 
TOMAR, PANKAJ 
VIVEK 

 

14 CS(OS)-543/2023 
I.A. 16832/2023 
I.A. 16833/2023 
I.A. 20189/2023 

BAFEL ACADEMY PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s KUMAR VAIBHAV & 
ORS. 
  

SAGAR 
CHATURVEDI, 
SIDDHARTH JAIN, R 
MAYA, ADARSH 
KUMAR GUPTA, 
SAGAR 
CHATURVEDI 

 

15 CS(OS)-550/2023 MS. NIRJALA SINGH 
THROUGH HER 
NATURAL GUARDIAN 
SH. KAMALJIT SINGH  
V/s SH. SANJAY 
MOHINDRA & ANR. 
  

SUNIL KUMAR 
VERMA, PRITISH 
SABHARWAL, 
RAJNEESH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

 

16 CS(OS)-626/2023 
I.A. 20695/2025 
I.A. 26438/2025 

MANMOHAN KUMAR  
V/s NEELAM KHURANA 
& ORS. 
  

PANKAJ MALIK, 
KUMAR GAURAV, 
ARUN DHIMAN 

 

17 CS(OS)-851/2023 
I.A. 25740/2023 
I.A. 25742/2023 

M/S RELIANCE JIO 
INFOCOMM LTD & 
ANR.  

RAJAT BHATIA, K R 
SASIPRABHU 
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I.A. 25743/2023 V/s VIREN TELECOM 
PVT LTD & ORS. 
  

18 EX.P.-43/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1764/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1765/2025 

MOHD SALEEM  
V/s NADEEM AHMED 
AND ORS 
  

PRAMOD KUMAR, 
NADEEM HUSSAIN, 
SHAHID ALI, 
NADEEM HUSSAIN 

 

19 O.M.P. (COMM)-
62/2020 
I.A. 7892/2018 
I.A. 9683/2022 
I.A. 18676/2022 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 63/2018 

M/S STATE TRADING 
CORPORATION OF 
INDIA LTD.  
V/s M/S MOTOR 
HOUSE LTD AND 
ANOTHER 
  

N CHAUDHARY & 
CO., MANJUSHA 
WADHWA, SANDEEP 
SETHI, JAYAN 
TRIVEDI, KRISHAN 
NARANG, AMAN, 
ARPAN 
WADHAWAN, 
PRAGYA PURI, MR. 
RAKESH TIKU, 
PRAGYA PURI 

 

20 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-63/2018 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3167/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3687/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3689/2022 

MOTOR HOUSE LTD.  
V/s STATE TRADING 
CORPORATION OF 
INDIA LTD. 
  

PRAGYA PURI, 
AMAN NANDRAJOG, 
ARPAN 
WADHAWAN, 
PRAGYA PURI 

 

21 O.M.P. (COMM)-
212/2020 

DELHI METRO RAIL 
CORPORATION 
LIMITED (DMRC)  
V/s M/S RAJWANT 
SINGH 
  

ANKUR GUPTA, 
ANUSUYA SALWAN, 
ROHIT KUMAR, 
MAYANK 
BHARGAVA, TARUN 
JOHRI 

 

22 O.M.P. (COMM)-
572/2020 
I.A. 16141/2022 

WANDERLUST 
TRAVELS PVT LTD  
V/s DELHI TOURISM 
AND 
TRANSPORTATION 
DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION LTD 
  

ADITYA TREHAN, 
VINIT TREHAN 

 

23 O.M.P. (COMM)-
40/2021 

RATNA 
INFRASTRUCTURE 

AMAN SANJIV 
VARMA, PURVESH 
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PROJECTS PVT LTD  
V/s  MEJA URJA NIGAM 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

BUTTAN 

24 O.M.P. (COMM)-
114/2021 

M/S DIVINE INFRACON 
PVT LTD  
V/s KAWALJEET KAUR 
  

VIJAY KASANA  

25 O.M.P. (COMM)-
115/2021 
I.A. 3846/2021 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA  
V/s ORIENTAL 
STRUCTURAL 
ENGINEERS PVT LTD 
  

AMIT SINGH 
CHAUHAN, NEETICA 
SHARMA, NEETICA 
SHARMA 

 

26 O.M.P. (COMM)-
378/2021 
I.A. 17228/2021 

PWD, GOVERNMENT 
OF KARNATAKA  
V/s BANGALORE 
ELEVATED TOLL WAY 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

AMIT GEORGE, 
SHUBHRANSHU 
PADHI 

 

27 O.M.P. (COMM)-
386/2021 
I.A. 17493/2021 

UNION OF INDIA   
V/s MS M.P. TYAGI 
ENGINEERS AND 
CONTRACTORS 
  

RIPUDAMAN SINGH 
BHARDWAJ 

 

28 O.M.P. (COMM)-
56/2022 
I.A. 837/2022 
I.A. 838/2022 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 
122/2022 

AIIMS, BHOPAL  
V/s M/S TRIMASTER 
PVT. LTD. 
  

RIPUDAMAN SINGH 
BHARDWAJ 

 

29 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-
122/2022 

M/S C&S ELECTRIC 
LIMITED  
V/s AIIMS BHOPAL 
  

RAHUL MALHOTRA  

30 O.M.P. (COMM)-
90/2022 
I.A. 2511/2022 
I.A. 2514/2022 
I.A. 2515/2022 

INDIA TOURISM 
DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION 
LIMITED (ITDC) & 
ORS.  

SARTHAK SACHDEV, 
SHWETA BHARTI 
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WITH O.M.P. 
(COMM) 92/2022 

V/s EXCLUSIVE 
MOTORS PVT LTD 
  

31 O.M.P. (COMM)-
92/2022 
I.A. 2569/2022 
I.A. 2570/2022 
I.A. 2571/2022 
I.A. 2572/2022 
I.A. 14806/2023 

M/S EXCLUSIVE 
MOTORS PVT LTD  
V/s ITDC & ORS. 
  

ASHISH BATRA, 
SARTHAK SACHDEV 

 

32 O.M.P. (COMM)-
388/2022 
I.A. 15084/2022 
I.A. 32649/2024 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 6/2023 

J R CREATIONS 
ADVERTISERS PVT 
LTD  
V/s NORTH DELHI 
MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION & ORS. 
  

KUNAL VAJANI, 
SACHIN SAINI, 
MANU CHATURVEDI 

 

33 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-6/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
25/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
26/2023 

MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION OF 
DELHI  
V/s  J R CREATIONS 
ADVERTISERS PVT LTD 
  

KUNAL VAJANI  

34 O.M.P. (COMM)-
428/2022 
I.A. 16846/2022 
I.A. 16847/2022 
I.A. 19496/2023 
I.A. 24164/2023 
I.A. 34371/2024 

STATE OF UTTAR 
PRADESH  
V/s M/S RELIANCE 
POWER LTD 
  

BUSHRA WASEEM, 
RENU GUPTA, 
HASAN MURTAZA, 
ANIL MITTAL, 
BUSHRA WASEEM 

 

35 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-4/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
940/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1088/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1179/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1190/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3582/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 

VEEKAY GENERAL 
INDUSTRIES  
V/s UOI ACTING 
THROUGH PCMM/CORE 
  

ASHOK SINGH, 
JAGJIT SINGH, 
ARPIT BHARGAVA, 
SUDEEPTA KUMAR 
PAL, ASHOK SINGH, 
ASHISH BHAGAT 
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3590/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1795/2025 

36 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-29/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
647/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
331/2023 

KEDRION BIOPHARMA 
INDIA PRIVATE LTD   
V/s QUALICHEM 
BIOLOGICALS & ORS. 
  

TANUJ BHADANA, 
RAVINDER KUMAR 
JOSHI, PURNIMA 
MALIK, DINESH 
KUMAR 

 

37 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-
152/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1050/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1051/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1052/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
2890/2022 

C.P. RAMA RAO 
PROPRIETOR  
V/s NATIONAL 
HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
  

ANGAD MEHTA, 
ANGAD MEHTA 

 

38 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-66/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
388/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3410/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
194/2025 

MMTC LIMITED  
V/s GLITTER 
OVERSEAS & ORS. 
  

SANTHOSH 
KRISHNAN, 
PRAVEEN KUMAR 
JAIN, SWETANK 
SHANTANU, 
SANTHOSH 
KRISHNAN 

 

39 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-
219/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1132/2023 

RELIANCE POWER 
LIMITED  
V/s STATE OF UTTAR 
PRADESH 
  

ANIL MITTAL, RENU 
GUPTA, BUSHRA 
WASEEM 

 

40 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-
241/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3798/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3800/2022 

M/S RAJHANS TOWERS 
PVT  
V/s M/S DEVI DAYAL 
CHARITABLE TRUST & 
ORS. 
  

TULIKA 
BHATNAGAR 

 

 

   *****  
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COURT NO. 44 
HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH  

 
NOTE:”SUPPLEMENTARY PASS-OVER SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER COMPLETION OF 
SUPPLEMENTARY LIST.”  
NOTE: “REFERENCE PRACTICE DIRECTIONS BEARING NO.42/LISTING/DHC DATED 25.10.2024 ISSUED BY THIS 
COURT, ‘NO ADJOURNMENT SLIP WILL BE ENTERTAINED WITHOUT ‘NO OBJECTION’FROM THE OPPOSITE 
SIDE(S)’” 
NOTE:  NO ADJOUNMENT SLIP WILL BE ENTERTAINED WITHOUT ‘ NO OBJECTION’ FROM THE OPPOSITE  

SIDE(S). 
NOTE: “NO PASSOVER WILL BE GIVEN IN THE FIRST FIVE CASES IN THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST” 
 
FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
courtmasterdhc25@gmail.com   
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC  
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=md8014d1fa995927d292326703dfba03f 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
PAT)-30/2024 
I.A. 11051/2024 

CASSIOPEA S.P.A  
V/s CONTROLLER 
GENERAL OF PATENTS 
AND DESIGNS & ORS. 
  

SWAPNIL GAUR, 
TARUN GANDHI, 
SUSHANT SINGH 

 

2 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
PAT)-65/2024 

ABBVIE IRELAND 
UNLIMITED COMPANY  
V/s DEPUTY 
CONTROLLER OF 
PATENTS DESIGNS 
  

ARCHANA 
SHANKER 

 

3 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
TM)-73/2024 
I.A. 44313/2024 

WOLF APPLIANCE, INC.  
V/s MS. BLACKHOLE 
RETAIL & ANR. 
  

KOCHHAR & CO.  

4 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
TM)-19/2025 

ENTRADA 
THERAPEUTICS, INC.  
V/s REGISTRAR OF 
TRADE MARKS 
  

URFEE ROOMI  

5 C.A.(COMM.IPD- M/S B.L AND COMPANY  FARRUKH KHAN  

mailto:courtmasterdhc25@gmail.com�
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=md8014d1fa995927d292326703dfba03f�
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TM)-43/2025 
WITH 
C.A.(COMM.IPD-
TM) 69/2025 

V/s REGISTRAR OF 
TRADE MARKS 
  

6 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
TM)-69/2025 

M/S B.L AND 
COMPANY   
V/s REGISTRAR OF 
TRADE MARKS 
TRADEMARKS 
REGISTRY 
  

FARRUKH KHAN  

7 C.O.(COMM.IPD-
CR)-8/2024 
I.A. 33181/2024 
I.A. 33182/2024 

AL HAMD 
TRADENATION  
V/s PHONOGRAPHIC 
PERFORMANCE 
LIMITED 
  

SHAMBHAVI 
MISHRA 

 

8 C.O.(COMM.IPD-
CR)-1/2025 
I.A. 235/2025 

SAURABH RAWLLEY  
V/s PAWAN GARG & 
ORS. 
  

MAHESH KUMAR 
MIGLANI, PARMOD 
KUMAR JAIN 

 

9 C.O.(COMM.IPD-
CR)-5/2025 
I.A. 2459/2025 
WITH 
C.O.(COMM.IPD-
CR) 1/2025 

SAURABH RAWLLEY  
V/s PAWAN GARG & 
ORS. 
  

MAHESH KUMAR 
MIGLANI, PARMOD 
KUMAR JAIN 

 

10 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-69/2024 
I.A. 30538/2024 
WITH C.O. 
(COMM.IPD-TM) 
73/2024 
C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM) 74/2024 
C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM) 75/2024 
C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM) 76/2024 
C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM) 77/2024 
CS(COMM) 
26/2024 

RUPA GUJRAL & ORS.  
V/s RAGHAV JAGGI 
  

DHRUV ANAND, 
SHREYA SETHI 
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11 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-73/2024 
I.A. 31419/2024 

RUPA GUJRAL & ORS.  
V/s RAGHAV JAGGI 
  

DHRUV ANAND, 
SHREYA SETHI 

 

12 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-74/2024 
I.A. 31428/2024 

RUPA GUJRAL & ORS.  
V/s RAGHAV JAGGI 
  

DHRUV ANAND, 
SHREYA SETHI 

 

13 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-75/2024 
I.A. 31432/2024 

RUPA GUJRAL & ORS.  
V/s RAGHAV JAGGI 
  

DHRUV ANAND, 
SHREYA SETHI 

 

14 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-76/2024 
I.A. 31434/2024 

RUPA GUJRAL & ORS.  
V/s RAGHAV JAGGI 
  

DHRUV ANAND, 
SHREYA SETHI 

 

15 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-77/2024 
I.A. 31436/2024 

RUPA GUJRAL & ORS.  
V/s RAGHAV JAGGI 
  

DHRUV ANAND, 
SHREYA SETHI 

 

16 CS(COMM)-
26/2024 
I.A. 511/2024 
I.A. 8850/2024 
CRL.M.A. 
10711/2024 
I.A. 21702/2025 
I.A. 21703/2025 

RUPA GUJRAL & ORS.  
V/s DARYAGANJ 
HOSPITALITY PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ORS. 
  

DHRUV ANAND, 
MADHUR PRABHAT 
BHARGAVA, 
ABHILASHA 
NAUTIYAL, MOHIT 
BANGWAL, SHREYA 
SETHI, DHRUV 
ANAND, ANIRUDH 
BHATIA 

 

17 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-194/2024 
I.A. 41004/2024 
I.A. 17185/2025 
 

SREEVIDYA 
KUMARAMKANDATH   
V/s ALKAABI EST & 
ANR. 
  

RAJ LATHA KOTNI, 
SACHIN GUPTA 

 

18 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-243/2024 
I.A. 45347/2024 

MS C R AULUCK AND 
SONS PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s MS DHARAMLAXMI 
MACHINES PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ANR. 
  

NISHI RANJAN 
SINGH, DHRUV 
MAHTTA 

 

19 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-259/2025 
I.A. 26877/2025 

MANASH LIFESTYLE 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s ANUPAM 
SRIVASTAVA & ANR. 
  

AYUSH DEY  

20 CS(COMM)- SOCIETE DES VIVEK SHARMA,  
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587/2016 PRODUITS NESTLE 
S.A.  
V/s ESSAR INDUSTRIES 
& ORS. 
  

AJAY VIR SINGH, 
DUSHYANT K. 
MAHANT, PALLAVI 
SINGH, AMITJAIN, 
HEMANT SINGH 

21 CS(COMM)-
162/2017 
I.A. 9335/2022 

SUPER CASSETTES 
INDUSTRIES LTD  
V/s RAJASTHAN 
PATRIKA PVT LTD 
  

NEEL ANJAN 
MASON, ABHISHEK 
MALHOTRA, 
SANKALP DALAL, 
ABHISHEK 
MALHOTRA 

 

22 I.A. 4496/2019 
I.A. 27159/2025 
In CS(COMM)-
74/2019 

KELLER WILLIAMS 
REALTY, LLC  
V/s DINGLE BUILDCONS 
PVT. LTD. & ORS. 
  

K G BANSAL, 
SHASHWAT 
PARIHAR, 
HIMANSHU DEORA, 
NAQEEB NAWAB, 
K.G. BANSAL 

 

23 CS(COMM)-
271/2019 
I.A. 10290/2019 

M/S ESCORTS LTD.  
V/s SUDHIR KUMAR 
AND ANR. 
  

RIDHIE BAJAJ, 
MISHTHI DUBEY, 
ASHOK KUMAR 
AGGARWAL, FILED 
AS PER ORDER 
DATED - 
24.04.2019 BY 
HONBLE PATIALA 
HOUSE COURTS 
FROM THE COURT 
OF SH. RAVINDER 
BEDI, ADJ - 04, 
FILED IN 
COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DATED 
31.5.2019 

 

24 I.A. 14008/2019 
I.A. 8645/2025 
I.A. 10039/2025 
I.A. 31335/2025 
I.A. 4197/2026 
In CS(COMM)-
567/2019 

COLGATE PALMOLIVE 
COMPANY & ANR.  
V/s DABUR INDIA LTD. 
  

MANISH KUMAR 
MISHRA, 
ACHUTHAN 
SREEKUMAR, 
MAMTA RANI, 
ROHIL BANSAL 

 

25 CS(COMM)-
587/2019 
I.A. 1857/2020 

PFIZER INC. & ORS.  
V/s BEACON 
PHARMACEUTICALS 

ROHAN AHUJA, 
RYAN WILSON, 
SOURAV ROY, 
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I.A. 11571/2020 LIMITED & ORS. 
  

SHAURYA 
KRISHNA, RHEA 
DUBE, FARAH 
HASHMI, TUSHA 
MALHOTRA 

26 CS(COMM)-
64/2024 
I.A. 1714/2024 
I.A. 29960/2024 
I.A. 29980/2024 

GAURAV JEET SINGH & 
ANR.  
V/s EXPO GALAXIA 
(OPC) PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ANR. 
  

RUPIN BAHL, AJAY 
KUMAR, ATIT JAIN, 
ATIT JAIN, RUPIN 
BAHL 

 

27 I.A. 10648/2024 
I.A. 3029/2026 
In CS(COMM)-
197/2024 

AB SKF & ANR.  
V/s M/S OSAKA 
INTERNATIONAL INC. & 
ORS. 
  

KUNWAR & CO, 
SAMEER PRAVIN 
PAREKH, R MAYA, 
NIRUPAM LODHA, 
RISHABH KAPOOR, 
SONAL ALAGH, 
SHAGUFA SALIM, 
RISHAB RAJ JAIN, 
SHOBHIT 
AGRAWAL, 
PRAJJWAL 
KUSHWAHA 

 

28 CS(COMM)-
389/2024 
I.A. 10961/2024 

JAIKISHAN KAKUBHAI 
SARAF ALIAS JACKIE 
SHROFF   
V/s THE PEPPY STORE 
& ORS. 
  

MAMTA RANI, 
ADITYA NARAYAN 
MAHAJAN, 
SHANTANU 
DERHGAWEN, 
DHRUV ANAND 

 

29 CS(COMM)-
416/2024 
I.A. 29596/2024 
I.A. 40001/2024 

KRBL LIMITED  
V/s JOHN DOE & ORS. 
  

R MAYA, VINOD 
KUMAR GUPTA, 
KHAITAN & CO., 
VARUN PATHAK, 
AKSHIT KAPUR, 
NEEL ANJAN 
MASON, PIYUSH 
BERIWAL, S K 
BANSAL, R MAYA 

 

30 CS(COMM)-
533/2024 
I.A. 38662/2024 

KINETIC GREEN 
ENERGY AND POWER 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED  
V/s NATIONAL 
INTERNET EXCHANGE 

R MAYA, AMAN 
LEEKHA, RAJESH 
KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA, 
GEETANJALI 

 



13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

OF INDIA (NIXI) & ORS. 
  

VISVANATHAN, 
VIJENDER PAL 
SINGH, LALIT 
KUMAR 
MAHESHWARI, 
KAVISH SHARMA, 
ARUN AGGARWAL, 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
ROUT, PIYUSH 
BERIWAL, BINDRA 
RANA 

31 CS(COMM)-
576/2024 
I.A. 33395/2024 
I.A. 13532/2025 
I.A. 13627/2025 

M S K EDUCATIONS 
PVT LTD  
V/s DRONA SHIKSHAN 
SAMITI & ORS. 
  

DHARMENDRA 
KUMAR YADAV, 
AARZOO ANEJA 

 

32 CS(COMM)-
596/2024 
I.A. 33962/2024 

PLAY GAMES 24X7 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s R Y EASY SHOP 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

MAMTA RANI  

33 CS(COMM)-
681/2024 

KENT RO SYSTEMS LTD 
& ANR.  
V/s KANCHAN SINGH & 
ORS. 
  

NAMAN JOSHI, 
SWAPNIL GAUR 

 

34 CS(COMM)-
758/2024 
I.A. 38333/2024 
I.A. 175/2025 

MS BALAJI FOOD 
PRODUCTS  
V/s KAYBEE 
INDUSTRIAL HOUSE 
PVT LTD 
  

SANJEEV KUMAR 
SINGH, NISHANT 
MAHTTA 

 

35 CS(COMM)-
780/2024 
I.A. 8368/2025 
WITH CS(COMM) 
867/2024 

MR ANIRUDH SINGH & 
ANR.  
V/s REALME MOBILE 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
INDIA PVT LTD 
  

MAMTA RANI, 
PRAMOD KUMAR 
SINGH, UMANG 
TYAGI, MAMTA 
RANI 

 

36 CS(COMM)-
867/2024 
I.A. 7445/2025 
I.A. 8366/2025 

MR ANIRUDH SINGH & 
ANR.  
V/s OPPO MOBILES 
INDIA PRIVATE 

MAMTA RANI, 
PRAMOD KUMAR 
SINGH, UMANG 
TYAGI, MAMTA 
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LIMITED 
  

RANI 

37 CS(COMM)-
891/2024 
I.A. 41879/2024 

CROCODILE 
INTERNATIONAL PTE. 
LTD.  
V/s  LA CHEMISE 
LACOSTE & ANR. 
  

NANCY ROY, 
SHOBHIT 
AGRAWAL 

 

38 CS(COMM)-
972/2024 
I.A. 43931/2024 
I.A. 43935/2024 
I.A. 43936/2024 
I.A. 4483/2025 
I.A. 19900/2025 

INSTITUTE FOR INNER 
STUDIES, INC.  
V/s SKILLENABLE 
EDUTECH PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ANR. 
  

SHAKSHI 
AGARWAL, DHRUV 
GUPTA 

 

39 CS(COMM)-
62/2025 
I.A. 1998/2025 
I.A. 14285/2025 
I.A. 16628/2025 
I.A. 21080/2025 

M/S K J STEEL ROLLING 
MILLS  
V/s MR. PAWAN KUMAR 
GOYAL & ORS. 
  

NISHI RANJAN 
SINGH, MANISH 
BIALA 

 

40 CS(COMM)-
314/2025 
I.A. 9064/2025 
I.A. 2352/2026 

RECKITT AND COLMAN 
OVERSEAS HYGIENE 
HOME LIMITED & ORS.  
V/s MR ABHISHEK 
PUNDIR TRADING AS 
JAY SHREE 
ENTERPRISES 
  

NITESH 
DHANKHAR, NANCY 
ROY 

 

41 CS(COMM)-
417/2025 
I.A. 11411/2025 
I.A. 11412/2025 
I.A. 26737/2025 
I.A. 2060/2026 

AX WIRELESS LLC  
V/s VIVO MOBILE 
COMMUNICATION CO. 
LTD. & ORS. 
  

ALKA BISHT, 
VAISHALI MITTAL 

 

42 CS(COMM)-
433/2025 
I.A. 11624/2025 

HERO INVESTCORP 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR.  
V/s MR. AMIT KUMAR 
SOHANLAL CHOPRA 
THROUGH ITS OWNER 
M/S CREATIVE AUTO 
  

SIMRAN CHAWLA, 
PRAMOD KUMAR 
SINGH 
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43 CS(COMM)-
462/2025 
I.A. 12000/2025 
I.A. 12001/2025 
I.A. 12002/2025 
I.A. 2233/2026 

AX WIRELESS LLC  
V/s XIAOMI 
CORPORATION & ORS. 
  

ALKA BISHT, 
VAISHALI MITTAL 

 

44 CS(COMM)-
739/2025 
I.A. 17618/2025 
I.A. 24846/2025 
I.A. 32074/2025 
I.A. 89/2026 

SANAS.AI INC.  
V/s KRISP 
TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 
  

SAIF RAHMAN 
ANSARI, NAQEEB 
NAWAB 

 

45 CS(COMM)-
985/2025 
I.A. 22933/2025 
I.A. 22937/2025 

AMBUJA CEMENTS 
LIMITED  
V/s JSW CEMENT 
LIMITED & ANR. 
  

ANKUR SANGAL, 
KUBER MAHAJAN, 
SINGH LAW 
CHAMBERS LLP 

 

46 I.A. 26995/2025 
In CS(COMM)-
1164/2025 
WITH CS(COMM) 
9/2026 

ROBERT A. MERRY AND 
CO. LTD.  
V/s PICCADILY AGRO 
INDUSTRIES LTD 
  

ROHIT BOHRA, 
AMANDEEP SINGH, 
AMANDEEP SINGH, 
LUV VIRMANI 

 

47 I.A. 414/2026 
In CS(COMM)-
9/2026 

PICCADILY AGRO 
INDUSTRIES LTD  
V/s ROBERT A MERRY 
AND CO LTD & ANR. 
  

RISHAV 
AMBASTHA, 
AMANDEEP SINGH, 
LUV VIRMANI 

 

48 CS(COMM)-
1166/2025 
I.A. 27082/2025 
I.A. 2151/2026 

MARS, INCORPORATED 
AND ANR.  
V/s ROSSARI 
CONSUMER PRODUCTS 
PRIVATE LIMITED AND 
ANR. 
  

KHANDHAR PARAG 
HASMUKH, RANJAN 
NARULA 

 

49 CS(COMM)-
34/2026 
I.A. 1000/2026 
I.A. 1002/2026 
I.A. 1004/2026 

WAYMO LLC  
V/s P-WAYMO 
ELECTRIC VEHICLES 
PRIVATE LIMITED AND 
ANR. 
  

PRITHVI SINGH  

50 CS(COMM)-
119/2026 

VOICEMONK INC  
V/s GOOGLE LLC & 

RAJ LATHA KOTNI  
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I.A. 3376/2026 
I.A. 3377/2026 
I.A. 3378/2026 
I.A. 3379/2026 
I.A. 3380/2026 
I.A. 3381/2026 
I.A. 3719/2026 

ORS. 
  

51 CS(COMM)-
185/2026 
I.A. 5218/2026 

MD MOHSIN AND ORS  
V/s LENSKART 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED 
  

PRITHVI SINGH  

52 CS(OS)-
3355/2014 
I.A. 21698/2014 
CC 93/2015 
I.A. 2554/2018 

HERO ECOTECH LTD & 
ORS  
V/s BHARAT GOEL & 
ORS 
  

KR CHAWLA, VIDHI 
GOEL, NANCY ROY, 
AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES, 
ROHIT KR YADAV, 
K R CHAWLA & CO, 
MALINI SUD 

 

53 RFA-IPD-2/2025 
CM 97/2025 
CM 99/2025 

SHAILENDRA GUPTA  
V/s RAJESH BHARGAVA 
  

SHRAVAN KUMAR 
BANSAL, SAHIL 
AMARNATH 

 

54 RFA-IPD-3/2025 M/S GREENPLY 
INDUSTRIES LTD.,  
V/s M/S. EVERGREEN 
VENEERS PVT. LTD. 
  

SANJAY SETHI, 
SUHRITA 
MAJUMDAR 

 

 

  

   ***** 
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COURT NO. 45 
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA  

 
NOTE: FOR MOVING 'ADJOURNMENT SLIP' PLEASE MAIL TO:  
n.shubhankar@dhc.nic.in  
MEETING LINK 
 https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc2 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 
1 CS(OS)-967/2025 

I.A. 33017/2025 
I.A. 4076/2026 

M/S. FOREMOST 
CONSTRUCTION PVT 
LTD.  
V/s PREM LATA 
CHAUHAN AND ANR 
  

SAHIBA SINGH, 
RAMANDEEP BAWA 

 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

2 ARB.P.-1715/2025 TRIDENT STEEL 
BUILDING SOLUTIONS  
V/s SHRI TARUN 
LODHA 
  

GAURAV PURI, 
BHAVESH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

 

3 ARB.P.-20/2026 SHASHI KANT 
CHAURASIA & ANR.  
V/s M/S ASF 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

PRABHAS BAJAJ  

4 ARB.P.-54/2026 INTEC CAPITAL LTD  
V/s MS BHARTI BERRY 
& ORS. 
  

POOJA CHAUDHRY  

5 ARB.P.-217/2026 SWASTIK PIPE LTD  
V/s TATA PROJECTS 
LIMITED 
  

SANJAY JAIN  

6 CS(COMM)-
838/2024 
I.A. 40640/2024 
CCP(O) 7/2025 
I.A. 7162/2025 

RANJIT SINGH 
DHILLON  
V/s URVASHI MALIK 
AND ORS 
  

PARUL DUREJA, 
NAND KISHORE 
AGGARWAL, VINEET 
HANS, SWATI 
AGARWAL, JAYANT 

 

mailto:n.shubhankar@dhc.nic.in�
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc2�
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I.A. 15268/2025 
I.A. 15675/2025 

KUMAR, VINEET 
HANS 

7 CS(COMM)-
1142/2024 
I.A. 48687/2024 
I.A. 48688/2024 
I.A. 20413/2025 
I.A. 20881/2025 
I.A. 22085/2025 
I.A. 24107/2025 

DELHIVERY LIMITED  
V/s MR RAKESH 
ITALIYA PARTNER OF 
ONE DAY COURIER 
SERVICES & ANR. 
  

CHANDRIKA 
PRASAD MISHRA, 
NAMAN JOSHI 

 

8 CS(COMM)-
1217/2024 
I.A. 49992/2024 
I.A. 49993/2024 
I.A. 49994/2024 
I.A. 49995/2024 

AKANSHA JAIN & ORS.  
V/s RADIUS 
SYNERGIES 
INTERNATIONAL 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ORS. 
  

VIKASH, VINAYAK 
BATTA 

 

9 CS(COMM)-
148/2026 
I.A. 4166/2026 

ASHUTOSH GUPTA  
V/s M/S HEMANT 
SAHAI ASSOCIATES 
AND ORS 
  

KUNAL MIMANI  

10 CS(OS)-195/2018 
I.A. 5750/2018 
I.A. 12233/2018 
I.A. 10421/2019 
CRL.M.A. 
12022/2019 
I.A. 20044/2022 

ANSH CHADHA  
V/s SANGEETA 
CHADHA & ORS. 
  

MUKESH GUPTA, 
JYOTI TANEJA, 
APURV, SAURABH 
KANSAL, RISHABH 
KAPUR, NIKHILESH 
KUMAR, ABHISHEK 
SHARMA, UTKARSH 
KOKCHA 

 

11 I.A.23298/2025 
In 
CS(OS)-234/2018 
(Disposed off 
case) 

SMT. VEENA DUTTA & 
ORS  
V/s SH. SUDESH 
KUMAR DUTTA & ORS 
  

VINEESH KEDARAM, 
SUDHIR NAAGAR, 
GAURAV CHAUHAN, 
SUDEEP SUDAN, 
JAYA GOYAL, 
GURMEHAR SINGH 
SISTANI, VARUN 
SETH 

 

12 CS(OS)-327/2018 DIVYA MISHRA  
V/s ASHOK TIWARI & 
ORS 
  

SINDHU SINHA, 
ASHISH KUMAR 
SINGH, JAI SAHAI 
ENDLAW 
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13 CS(OS)-333/2018 
I.A. 20508/2022 

SMT. SUNITA  
V/s SH. RAJ KUMAR & 
ORS 
  

B.S. MAAN, MIR 
AKHTAR HUSSAIN, 
SNEH SOMANI, 
MANU NAYAR, 
SATYENDRA 
KUMAR, RAJBIR 
SINGH VERMA 

 

14 CS(OS)-359/2018 
I.A. 20581/2025 

MANILA SETIA & ANR.  
V/s PRASHANT KHER 
  

YASH MISHRA, 
YUDHVIR SINGH 
CHAUHAN, OSHEEN 
CHAWLA, S. K. 
AGARWAL, 
GURMEET KAUR 
KAPUR, S. K. 
AGARWAL 

 

15 CS(OS)-400/2018 JATINDER KAUR 
SAWHNEY  
V/s GURSHARAN 
SINGH OBEROI & ORS 
  

SONDHI NARULA 
DALAL, ROHIT 
NAGPAL, SWATI 
SINHA, YAKESH 
ANAND, SANGETA 
SONDHI, 
GURBAKSH SINGH, 
RAJ KUMAR 
RATHORE, AVTAR 
SINGH BHAMLOT, 
SHUBHAM BHALLA 

 

16 CS(OS)-451/2018 
I.A. 3777/2023 
 

SH. MANOJ YADAV  
V/s SH. PARVEEN 
KUMAR & ANR. 
  

SMITA MAAN, KAPIL 
KUMAR, ABHILASH 
VASHISHT, PANKAJ 
VIVEK, RAVINDER 
KUMAR YADAV 

 

17 CS(OS)-326/2024 
I.A. 9166/2024 
I.A. 38163/2024 
I.A. 6543/2025 
I.A. 24207/2025 

MRS. KIRAN DEWAN  
V/s SH. GAURAV 
MAKHIJA & ANR. 
  

SIDDHARTH 
AGGARWAL, VINIT 
TREHAN 

 

18 CS(OS)-734/2024 
I.A. 39241/2024 
I.A. 17113/2025 

RAMESH CHANDRA 
AGARWAL  
V/s SH. NAVNEET 
KUMAR SUREKHA AND 
ORS 
  

NAGENDRA PRATAP 
SINGH, VARUN 
CHUGH, SANJAY 
MANCHANDA 
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19 CS(OS)-790/2024 
I.A. 40977/2024 
I.A. 45982/2024 
I.A. 45983/2024 
I.A. 18496/2025 
I.A. 30361/2025 

NASEEM AHMED & 
ORS.  
V/s SANSKAR 
AGGARWAL & ORS. 
  

SIDDHARTH 
ARORA, 
AAKANKSHA KAUL, 
ASHUTOSH GUPTA, 
YOGINDER 
HANDOO, R Y 
KALIA, SIDDHARTH 
ARORA 

 

20 CS(OS)-797/2024 
I.A. 41254/2024 
I.A. 46798/2024 
I.A. 47678/2024 

GURNIR SINGH GILL  
V/s DHINGRA 
PROPERTIES AND 
CONSTRUCTIONS AND 
ANR. 
  

ARUN VOHRA, 
SRISHTI JUNEJA, 
ARUN VOHRA 

 

21 CS(OS)-130/2025 
I.A. 5256/2025 
I.A. 6979/2025 
I.A. 11034/2025 
I.A. 27799/2025 
I.A. 27800/2025 

DHARAMPAL SATYAPAL 
LIMITED  
V/s MR SATINDER 
SINGH BHASIN AND 
OTHERS 
  

MAMTA RANI, 
VARUN PATHAK, 
SWATI AGARWAL, 
HARSHIT 
AGARWAL, DSNR 
LEGAL ADVOCATES 
& SOLICITORS, 
NEHA NAGPAL 

 

22 CS(OS)-537/2025 
I.A. 19669/2025 
I.A. 19670/2025 
I.A. 24790/2025 
I.A. 24791/2025 
I.A. 4787/2026 
I.A. 4851/2026 

SMT. LALITA MANN & 
ANR.  
V/s SH. KULDEEP 
SINGH & ORS. 
  

RAAJ MALHOTRA, 
AYUSH GUPTA 

 

23 CS(OS)-679/2025 GAURAV BHATIA  
V/s SAMAJWADI PARTY 
MEDIA CELL AND ORS. 
  

MAMTA RANI, 
POOVAYYA & CO., 
NAKUL GANDHI, 
NAMAN KUMAR, 
MOHD SHAZ KHAN, 
UDDHAV KHANNA, 
RISHIKESH KUMAR, 
SIMRAN BRAR 

 

24 CS(OS)-716/2025 
I.A. 25054/2025 

MRS. ANITA KALER  
V/s MR. RAJKUMAR 
SHARMA AND OTHERS 
  

ARPIT RAWAT  

25 EX.P.-75/2025 SH. MANOJ YADAV  
V/s SH. PARVEEN 

PANKAJ VIVEK  
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KUMAR & ORS. 
  

26 O.M.P. (COMM)-
468/2019 
I.A. 15630/2019 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 
164/2019 

NORTH EASTERN 
INDIRA GANDHI 
INSTITUTE OF HEALTH 
& ANR.  
V/s M/S ANSAL 
BUILDWELL LIMITED 
  

MANAN BATRA, 
PRATISHTH 
KAUSHAL, SAURABH 
MISHRA 

 

27 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-
164/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
577/2019 
 

ANSAL BUILDWELL 
LTD.  
V/s NORTH EASTERN 
INDIRA GANDHI 
REGIONAL INSTITUTE 
OF HEALTH AND 
MEDICAL SCIENCES 
SHILLONG 
  

PRATISHTH 
KAUSHAL, MANAN 
BATRA 

 

28 O.M.P. (T) 
(COMM.)-
106/2025 

M/S BK STRUCTURAL 
CONTRACTS PVT LTD  
V/s RATISH MAHESH 
THAKUR 
  

ASHISH CHAUHAN  

 

 

     ****** 
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COURT NO. 43 
      HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN 
  
NOTE: SUPPLEMENTARY PASS OVER SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST IS 
OVER.  
NOTE: PARTIES SHOULD BE READY WITH SHORT SYNOPSIS IN THE FINAL HEARING/DISPOSAL MATTERS.  
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc3 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO:  
dhcanilkumar@gmail.com 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 CS(COMM)-
1222/2025 
I.A. 28244/2025 
I.A. 28245/2025 
I.A. 28246/2025 
I.A. 28247/2025 

EDELWEISS ASSET 
RECONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY LIMITED  
V/s M/S NEXT 
GENERATION PROJECT 
PRIVATE LIMITE & 
ORS. 
  

ATUL SHARMA  

2 CS(OS)-
2067/2010 
I.A. 5915/2016 

COL ANIL MEHTA  
V/s M/S ALCHEMIST 
ASSET 
RECONSTRUCTION & 
ORS 
  

MOHIT KHANNA, 
K.P.S.KOHLI 
(CAVEATOR), 
MANAV GUPTA, 
KARAN BATURA, 
VARSHA BANERJEE, 
AKASH 
SRIVASTAVA, 
DIPANSHU 
KRISHAN, LODHA 
AAKASHI, WILLS 
MATHEWS 

 

3 CS(OS)-412/2020 
I.A. 11771/2020 
I.A. 18997/2022 
I.A. 21764/2022 
WITH CS(OS) 
591/2021 

MS. NEERA MISRA  
V/s MR. RAKESH 
CHANDRA MISRA 
  

ABHIMANYU ARUN 
WALIA, ASUTOSH 
LOHIA, ASUTOSH 
LOHIA 

 

4 CS(OS)-591/2021 
I.A. 14865/2021 

RAKESH CHANDRA 
MISRA  

KUNAL SHARMA, 
KUNAL SHARMA 
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I.A. 435/2023 V/s NEERA MISRA AND 
ANR 
  

5 CS(OS)-109/2021 
I.A. 2343/2021 
I.A. 18216/2023 
I.A. 16246/2025 

THE SAVOY, HOTEL  
V/s GOOGLE INC. & 
ORS. 
  

ABHISHEK 
MALHOTRA, 
KHAITAN & CO., 
MANYA HASIJA, 
SIDDHARTH YADAV, 
ADITYA GUPTA, 
PANKAJ BHAGAT, 
ROHIT BHAGAT, 
ARNAV MITTAL, 
POONAM ATEY, B. 
S. BAGGA, 
MOHNISH NIRWAN, 
MOHNISH NIRWAN, 
ARNAV MITTAL 

 

6 CS(OS)-379/2025 
I.A. 14180/2025 
I.A. 14181/2025 
I.A. 17430/2025 
I.A. 21667/2025 
I.A. 21668/2025 
I.A. 24734/2025 
I.A. 27206/2025 
I.A. 27207/2025 
I.A. 27611/2025 
I.A. 29331/2025 
I.A. 29332/2025 
I.A. 29334/2025 
I.A. 32005/2025 

GOVERNMENT OF 
CANADA  
V/s SANJAY MADAN 
AND ORS 
  

SAMEER PRAVIN 
PAREKH, NIDHI 
VARDHAN, 
SIDDHARTH DUTTA, 
LEXORBIS, ANAND 
VARMA, ANMOL 
MEHTA, LALIT 
KUMAR 
MAHESHWARI, 
RAJESH JANGRA, 
VINAY KUMAR, 
RAKESH KUMAR 
OJHA, SOORAJ 
SHARMA 

 

7 CS(OS)-472/2025 
I.A. 17138/2025 

LALA BISHAMBARNATH 
AGARWAL 
FOUNDATION TRUST  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI 
  

SAMRAT SENGUPTA  

8 O.M.P. (COMM)-
496/2024 
I.A. 45716/2024 

GREESH KUMAR 
BANSAL & ANR.  
V/s ASIAN HOTELS 
(NORTH) LIMITED 
  

UNUM LAW, NIYATI 
KOHLI 
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9 O.M.P. (COMM)-
261/2025 
I.A. 16584/2025 

DELHIVERY LIMITED  
V/s HANEL LOGISTICS 
LLP 
  

NAMAN JOSHI  

10 O.M.P. (COMM)-
405/2025 
I.A. 24893/2025 

BHARAT SANCHAR 
NIGAM LTD  
V/s STERLITE 
TECHNOLOGIES LTD 
  

DINESH 
PARDASANI, LEENA 
TUTEJA 

 

11 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-
269/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1745/2025 

ASIAN HOTELS NORTH 
LIMITED  
V/s GREESH KUMAR 
BANSAL & ANR. 
  

UNUM LAW  

12 TEST.CAS.-
30/2021 

REENA JAIN  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF 
DELHI 
  

SIDDHARTH DIAS  

 

 

 ****** 
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 COURT NO.47 
 HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA 
 
NOTE :  1. MENTIONING OF MATTERS IN VIRTUAL MODE WILL BE TAKEN UP AFTER THE PHYSICAL 
MENTIONING. 
 
NOTE :  2. ALL THOSE MATTERS WHERE APPLICATION UNDER ORDER 23 RULE 3 OF CIVIL PROCEDURE CODE 
HAVE BEEN FILED OR SETTLEMENT IN MEDIATION CENTER OR OUT OF THE COURT HAS TAKEN PLACE OR AN 
AWAITING MEDIATION/SETTLEMENT PROCESS, SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER  THE 
SUPPLEMENTARY LIST IS OVER. 
 
NOTE: 3. THE PARTIES ARE DIRECTED TO INSPECT THE E FILE, TAKE NOTE OF THE VOLUME NOS.AND PDF 
PAGE NUMBERS OF THE E-FILE WHILE MAKING REFERENCE TO THE DOCUMENTS DURING ARGUMENTS. 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc4   
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO:  
courtmaster253@gmail.com 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
TM)-94/2021 

MANKIND PHARMA  
V/s THE REGISTRAR 
OF TRADE MARKS 
  

HEMANT DASWANI, 
PIYUSH BERIWAL, 
DASWANI AND 
DASWANI 

 

2 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-404/2022 

BLUE CROSS 
LABORATORIES 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s ZEE 
LABORATORIES 
  

RAHUL VIDHANI, 
SIDDHARTH 
BAMBHA, VINOD A 
BHAGAT 

 

3 CS(COMM)-
219/2018 
CCP(O) 18/2015 

MICROSOFT 
CORPORATION & ANR  
V/s SUNIL PANDURANG 
MANTRI & ANR 
  

ANAND & ANAND  

4 CS(COMM)-
282/2018 
I.A. 10350/2010 
I.A. 13886/2016 

SAREGAMA INDIA 
LTD.,  
V/s SUPER CASSETTE 
INDUSTRIES 

SANJAY CHAUHAN, 
SAGAR CHANDRA, 
ANKUR SANGAL, 
PRAVEEN 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc4�
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WITH CS(COMM) 
553/2018 
CS(COMM) 
397/2019 
CS(COMM) 
398/2019 

  CHAUHAN, C.M. 
LALL, ANAND AND 
ANAND, LALL & 
SETHI 

5 CS(COMM)-
553/2018 
I.A. 875/2000 
I.A. 12151/2002 
I.A. 15364/2010 
I.A. 13884/2016 
 

THE GRAMOPHONE 
CO. OF INDIA  
V/s SUPER CASSETTES 
INDUSTRIES LTD. 
  

SAGAR CHANDRA, 
NK BHARDWAJ SAI 
KRISHNA, ANKUR 
SANGAL, AMAN 
DHYANI, PRAVEEN 
CHAUHAN, CM 
LALL, PRAVEEN 
ANAND, ANAND 
AND ANAND, 
ANAND & ANAND 

 

6 CS(COMM)-
397/2019 

THE GRAMAPHONE CO. 
OF INDIA LTD.  
V/s SUPER CASSETTES 
INDUSTRIES LTD. 
  

FILED IN 
COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DT. 
04.07.2019 BY J.R. 
(JUDICIAL) IN 
T.P.(C)- 67/2019, 
HAVING LCR T.M. 
NO. 933/2016 
TRANSFERRED 
FROM THE COURT 
OF SH. J. P. NAHAR, 
ADJ, DELHI, 
CENTRAL - 04 

 

7 CS(COMM)-
398/2019 

SAREGAMA INDIA 
LTD.  
V/s THE BIG AVTAR 
  

IN COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DT. 
04.07.2019 OF 
JR(JUDICIAL) IN 
TPC NO. 69/19, LCR 
HAVING TM NO. 
969/16 RECIEVED 
FROM THE COURT 
OF SH. JOGINDER 
P. NAHAR, ADJ, 
CENTRAL, TIS 
HAZARI COURTS, 
DELHI 

 

8 CS(COMM)- ZEVIA LLC ( A LIMITED RAHUL CHAUDHRY,  
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664/2018 LIABILITY COMPANY)  
V/s MR. GAURAV 
SINGLA & ORS 
  

KARTIK 
NAGARKATTI, 
ROHAN GANPATHY, 
RAHUL SINGH 

9 CS(COMM)-
647/2021 
I.A. 16563/2021 
I.A. 16615/2022 

ATLANTECH ONLINE 
SERVICES PVT LTD & 
ANR.  
V/s GOOGLE INDIA 
PVT LTD & ANR. 
  

NEEL ANJAN 
MASON, RADHIKA 
KHUSHALDAS 

 

10 CS(COMM)-
483/2022 
I.A. 14869/2022 
I.A. 29637/2024 
I.A. 10533/2025 

BIKRAMJEET SINGH 
BHULLAR  
V/s YASH RAJ FILMS 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ORS. 
  

ABHISHEK 
MALHOTRA, AMAN 
RAJ GANDHI, 
DEEPAK BISWAS, 
JOSEPH KOSHY, 
JOSEPH KOSHY, 
VINOD MALHOTRA, 
SHASHANK MAHESH 
AGRAWAL 

 

11 CS(COMM)-
898/2022 
I.A. 22077/2022 
I.A. 22344/2023 
I.A. 25822/2023 
I.A. 2337/2024 
I.A. 40867/2024 
I.A. 1342/2026 

GEORGES MONIN SAS 
& ORS.  
V/s SAKSHAM IMPEX 
PVT. LTD. & ORS. 
  

SWAPNIL GUPTA, 
CHIRAG MADAN, 
ANGAD SINGH 
MAKKAR, ANKIT A 
SHAH, PRANJAL 
KISHORE, RAHAT 
BANSAL, NEETICA 
SHARMA, ATUL 
NAGARAJAN 

 

12 CS(COMM)-
256/2023 
I.A. 8190/2023 
I.A. 8191/2023 

BRIDGESTONE 
CORPORATION  
V/s M/S. 
BRIDGESTONE RUBBER 
CO. PVT. LTD. 
  

DIVYESH PRATAP 
SINGH, DHRUV 
ANAND 

 

13 CS(COMM)-
682/2023 
I.A. 7327/2024 
CCP(O) 117/2025 
I.A. 28317/2025 
I.A. 28369/2025 
I.A. 5322/2026 

FITFLOP LIMITED   
V/s URBAN SHORE 
WHOLESALE INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

DEVASHISH 
MARWAH, KAPIL 
SANKHLA, VIKRAM 
DHOKALIA, KAPIL 
SANKHLA, 
DEVASHISH 
MARWAH 

 

14 CS(COMM)-
136/2025 

STAR INDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED  

GEETANJALI 
VISVANATHAN, 
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I.A. 4111/2025 
I.A. 4113/2025 

V/s WEBCRICHD.COM 
& ORS. 
  

PRIYANSH KOHLI 

15 CS(COMM)-
606/2025 
I.A. 14628/2025 
I.A. 18376/2025 
I.A. 18377/2025 
I.A. 267/2026 

ASTRAZENECA AB & 
ANR.  
V/s GLAREA 
HEALTHCARE LLP & 
ORS. 
  

YATIN CHADHA, 
VAISHALI MITTAL, 
YATIN CHADHA 

 

16 CS(COMM)-
638/2025 
I.A. 14994/2025 

NEW BALANCE 
ATHLETICS INC  
V/s SUNIL GUPTA 
  

URFEE ROOMI  

17 CS(COMM)-
720/2025 
I.A. 17236/2025 

SURENDRA HARLAL 
CHAUDHARY   
V/s BHARATKUMAR 
RANCHHODBHAI 
CHAUHAN & ANR. 
  

ANIL KUMAR SAHU, 
SHREYA SETHI 

 

18 CS(COMM)-
856/2025 
I.A. 20208/2025 
I.A. 20209/2025 

HERO INVESTCORP 
PVT. LTD. AND ANR  
V/s SHRI SAI AUTO 
ACCESSORIES 
  

KUNAL KHANNA  

19 CS(COMM)-
145/2026 
I.A. 4128/2026 
I.A. 4134/2026 
I.A. 4135/2026 

GEM AND JEWELLERY 
INFORMATION CENTRE 
AND ANR  
V/s GUNJAN JAIN AND 
ORS 
  

YATIN CHADHA  

20 FAO-IPD-4/2025 ASHISH AGGARWAL   
V/s RACING 
PROMOTION PVT. LTD 
  

KUNAL MIMANI  

 
   ***** 
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 COURT NO.48 
 HON’BLE MR.JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC: 
 https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt10  
 
 Meeting Number 2516 788 5222  
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO:  
  sanjay.311@dhc.nic.in  

Practice Directions for Section 34 Petitions 
 
The submissions shall have the following parts: 

A. FACTS 
B. SUBMISSIONS 

 

 
A. FACTS 

1. Parties would submit an “Agreed Statement of Facts”, which they would refer to during oral 

arguments. 

 
B. SUBMISSIONS 

2. Parties are required to submit a tabular and itemised statement of Claims as placed 

before the Arbitral Tribunal. 

3. That table shall also incorporate and outline the operative directions framed by the 

learned Arbitral Tribunal in respect of each claim. 

4. Written Submissions should be divided claim-wise, which shall also mention the specific 

clause of Section 34 of the A&C Act under which that particular claim is being 

questioned. 

  

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt10�
mailto:sanjay.311@dhc.nic.in�
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5. Those submissions shall refer to the PDF page numbers of the digital record of the Court 

wherever so required. 

6. The submissions shall be precise, and also if a challenge involves numerous facets for a 

claim, each facet may be divided into heads and subheads. 

7. The submissions shall not exceed 5 pages and will be in a minimum font size of 12, with 

a line spacing of 1.5, and page size A4. 

 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE 

NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 ARB.P.-801/2025 
I.A. 13121/2025 

TATA CAPITAL 
LIMITED  
V/s BIMLA BHUTANI & 
ANR. 
  

NACHIKETA VIJAY 
SURI 

 

2 ARB.P.-1059/2025 MAYA DEVI  
V/s GTL 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
LIMITED 
  

CHANDER MOHAN 
VERMA 

 

3 ARB.P.-1865/2025 PNSC 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
PVT LTD  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF 
NCT OF DELHI 
  

RAJEEV KUMAR  

4 ARB.P.-100/2026 
I.A. 975/2026 

M/S MONEYWISE 
FINANCIAL SERVICES 
PVT LTD  
V/s SH PRASHANT 
SARUP AND ANR 
  

MEHVISH KHAN  

5 ARB.P.-280/2026 MONEYWISE 
FINANCIAL SERVICES 
PVT LTD  
V/s SHREE 
MANIBHADRA 

PANKAJ KUMAR  
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AGENCY AND ORS 
  

6 ARB.P.-281/2026 MONEYWISE 
FINANCIAL SERVICES 
PVT LTD  
V/s RUDRA CREATION 
AND ORS 
  

PANKAJ KUMAR  

7 ARB.P.-282/2026 MONEYWISE 
FINANCIAL SERVICES 
PVT LTD  
V/s MADHAV 
INDUSTRIES AND ORS 
  

PANKAJ KUMAR  

8 EX.P.-269/2014 APEX TANNERY LTD  
V/s CRE B.O.S 
PRODUCTS LTD 
DEBTOR 
  

MANU SESHADRI  

9 O.M.P.-290/2014 APEX TANNERY LTD  
V/s CRE B.O.S 
PRODUCTS LTD 
  

MANU SESHADRI  

10 O.M.P.-759/2014 APEX TANNERY LTD  
V/s CREW B.O.S 
PRODUCTS LTD 
  

MANU SESHADRI  

11 O.M.P. (COMM)-
403/2017 
I.A. 14912/2022 
WITH O.M.P. 
(COMM) 260/2019 
O.M.P. (COMM) 
335/2019 
OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 
91/2018 
O.M.P. (COMM) 
464/2018 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA  
V/s HINDUSTAN 
CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY LTD. 
  

AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES, 
SUNITA BANSAL 

 

12 O.M.P. (COMM)-
464/2018 
I.A. 14866/2022 

HINDUSTAN 
CONSTRUCTION CO. 
LTD.  
V/s NATIONAL 

AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES, 
SUNITA BANSAL 

 



13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
  

13 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-91/2018 

HINDUSTAN 
CONSTRUCTION CO. 
LTD.  
V/s NATIONAL 
HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
  

SUNITA BANSAL, 
AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES 

 

14 O.M.P. (COMM)-
260/2019 
I.A. 9133/2019 
I.A. 6935/2022 
I.A. 8475/2022 
I.A. 14911/2022 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 91/2018 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA  
V/s HINDUSTAN 
CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY LTD. 
  

SUNITA BANSAL  

15 O.M.P. (COMM)-
335/2019 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 91/2018 

HINDUSTAN 
CONSTRUCTION 
CO.LTD  
V/s NATIONAL 
HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
  

AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES 

 

16 O.M.P. (COMM)-
131/2024 

IRCON 
INTERNATIONAL 
LTD.  
V/s PROGRESSIVE 
INFOTECH PVT. LTD. 
  

CHANDAN KUMAR, 
CHANDAN KUMAR 

 

17 O.M.P. (COMM)-
173/2024 
I.A. 8731/2024 

MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION OF 
DELHI  
V/s BEML LIMITED 
  

DHANANJAYA 
MISHRA, TUSHAR 
SANNU DAHIYA 

 

18 O.M.P. (COMM)-
236/2024 
I.A. 30152/2024 
I.A. 30154/2024 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA  
V/s PBA 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
LTD & ANR. 
  

MANIT MOORJANI, 
GURVINDER KAUR 
SURI 
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19 O.M.P. (COMM)-
284/2024 
I.A. 33336/2024 
 

M S PRIMETALS 
TECHNOLOGIES 
INDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s STEEL 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
LIMITED & ORS. 
  

KESHRI KUMAR  

20 O.M.P. (COMM)-
292/2024 
I.A. 7292/2025 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 245/2024 

SARCON PROJECTS 
PVT. LTD.   
V/s VIN SOFTTECH 
PVT. LTD 
  

RAVI KAPOOR, 
RUCHIRA GUPTA, 
GURLABH SINGH, 
RAVI KAPOOR 

 

21 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-245/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1784/2024 

VIN SOFTTECH PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s SARCON 
PROJECTS PVT. LTD. 
  

AADIL SINGH 
BOPARAI, 
RUCHIRA GUPTA, 
RAVI KAPOOR 

 

22 O.M.P. (COMM)-
363/2024 
I.A. 37164/2024 
WITH O.M.P. 
(COMM) 284/2024 

STEEL AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA LTD.  
V/s PRIMETALS 
TECHNOLOGIES 
INDIA PVT. LTD. & 
ANR. 
  

SONDHI NARULA 
DALAL AND 
ASSOCIATES 

 

23 O.M.P. (COMM)-
464/2024 
I.A. 44052/2024 
I.A. 44054/2024 

KARRY INDEV 
LOGISTIC PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s FRESNIUS 
MEDICAL CARE INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

AJAY KUMAR  

24 O.M.P. (COMM)-
106/2025 
I.A. 5652/2025 
I.A. 5653/2025 
I.A. 5654/2025 
I.A. 29054/2025 

H N CONSTRUCTION 
PVT LTD & ANR.  
V/s STEEL 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
LTD & ANR. 
  

KESHRI KUMAR, 
SONDHI NARULA 
DALAL AND 
ASSOCIATES 

 

25 O.M.P. (COMM)-
222/2025 
I.A. 14336/2025 

RITES LTD.  
V/s GARG BUILDERS 
& ANR. 
  

GOVIND SWAROOP 
CHATURVEDI 
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26 O.M.P. (COMM)-
275/2025 
I.A. 17359/2025 

OSWAAL BOOKS AND 
LEARNING PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s ECOM EXPRESS 
LIMITED 
  

NAMAN JOSHI, 
ARUNAV GUHA 
ROY 

 

27 O.M.P. (COMM)-
281/2025 
I.A. 17743/2025 
WITH O.M.P. 
(COMM) 302/2025 

STEEL AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA LIMITED  
V/s JAIN 
INFRAPROJECTS 
LIMITED 
  

ASTHA SHARMA, 
SHAIWAL 
SRIVASTAVA 

 

28 O.M.P. (COMM)-
302/2025 

JAIN INFRAPROJECTS 
LIMITED  
V/s STEEL 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
LIMITED 
  

ASTHA SHARMA, 
ASTHA SHARMA 

 

29 O.M.P. (COMM)-
502/2025 

CORAMANDEL-UAN 
MAX-JV  
V/s NTPC LIMITED 
  

RAVI KISHORE  

30 O.M.P. (COMM)-
518/2025 
I.A. 30674/2025 

M/S PLANET 
ADVERTISING PVT 
LTD  
V/s MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION OF 
DELHI 
  

SONAL KUMAR 
SINGH 

 

31 O.M.P. (COMM)-
531/2025 
I.A. 31046/2025 

NTPC LIMITED   
V/s COROMANDEL 
UAN MAX JV 
  

RAVI KISHORE, 
TARKESHWAR 
NATH 

 

32 O.M.P. (COMM)-
559/2025 

OFFICE OF 
DEVELOPMENT 
COMMISSIONER 
MSME & ANR.  
V/s RAJDEEP 
BUILDCON PVT LTD 
  

SHOUMENDU 
MUKHERJI 

 

33 O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.)-
1/2026 

PRODIGY FINANCE 
CM2021-1DAC  

AJIT WARRIER  
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V/s ABHISHEK GUPTA 
  

34 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-148/2017 
I.A. 2617/2019 
I.A. 6689/2019 

SHRI ANURAG 
RAJPAL  
V/s THE AMERICAN 
SWAN LIFESTYLE 
COMPANY PVT. LTD. 
& ORS 
  

ADITYA VIKRAM 
JALAN, AVSI 
MALIK, BANI 
DIKSHIT, APURV, 
SANDEEP 
DEVASHISH DAS, 
SIDDHARTH 
SHARMA 

 

35 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-15/2019 
I.A. 1572/2019 

LOUIS DREYFUS 
COMPANY INDIA PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s MR. KRISHAN 
DHINGRA & ANR. 
  

NARENDERA M 
SHARMA, SEBIKA 
LAMA, ANJALI 
SHARMA 

 

36 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-22/2026 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
118/2026 

HARSH 
INTERNATIONAL   
V/s DEWAN AND 
SONS & ORS. 
  

NITIN MITTAL  

37 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-29/2026 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
193/2026 

SPACE WORLD 
GROUP LLP ( 
FORMERLY NORTH 
TREE 
TELECONSULTING 
LLP)  
V/s SADA IT PARKS 
PVT LTD 
  

KHAITAN & CO.  

38 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
202/2025 

M/S SELECT 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s LEX LAND 
SECURITIES PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

APURVA TYAGI  

PART-HEARD MATTERS 
39 O.M.P. (COMM)-

96/2024 
I.A. 42812/2024 

SARABJEET SINGH  
V/s PANCHGANGA 
SCHOOLS LTD AND 
ORS 

RUCHIR RANJAN 
RAI, GAURAV 
KUMAR SINGH 
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   *****  
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AT 11.30 A.M.            
 
   ROOM NO. 121, FIRST FLOOR BLOCK(A) 
        BEFORE MR. ARUN BHARDWAJ,REGISTRAR GENERAL  

Click TO Join The VC 
https://dhcdja.webex.com/meet/dja.dhc.vc4 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-
233/2023 

PARSVNATH 
DEVELOPERS LTD & 
ANR.  
V/s RAIL LAND 
DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY 
  

KNM & PARTNERS, 
LAW OFFICES 

 

 
   

****** 
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R - 1, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR), (OS-C) 
BEFORE  DR. JAGMINDER SINGH, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  

 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc001  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
(20 YEARS) OLD TARGETED CASES 

1 CS(OS)-
2761/1995 

M/S. MODI RUBBERS 
LTD.  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL 
BANK 
  

A.D. MATHUR, MG 
RAMACHANDRAN, J. 
KISHORE, 
P.NAGESH, RAKESH 
SAWHNEY, 
O.P.KHAITAN, AMIT 
BANSAL, ALOK 
K.AGARWAL, ATISHI 
DIPANKAR, 
KARANJAWALA & 
CO., HASHMAT 
NABI, ADITYA 
BHAGAT 

FOR EVIDENCE  

2 CS(OS)-
2561/1997 

KESHO LAL KAPUR 
THRU LR'S AND ORS.  
V/s VINOD KAPUR AND 
ORS. 
  

SUHAIL DUTT, LALIT 
BHARDWAJ, 
NAVEEN 
BHARDWAJ, 
ASHUTOSH, 
MANMOHAN SINGH 
VOHRA, AMRIT 
KAUR OBEROI, 
VANDANA 
KHURANA, AMRIT 
OBEROI, ABHINAV 
SHARMA, AKASH 
KUMAR, GK 
SRIVASTAVA 

AT 12:00 NOON 
 
FOR EVIDENCE 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

3 CS(OS)-295/2023 
I.A. 9194/2023 

VED PRAKASH LOHIA  
V/s RENU LOHIA & ORS. 
  

MUKESH 
AGGARWAL, SHIVAM 
JASRA 
 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc001�
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4 CS(OS)-320/2023 
I.A. 9801/2023 

RAKESH KAPOOR  
V/s RAHUL KAPOOR & 
ANR. 
  

RAVI KAPOOR, 
ANUBHAV 
MEHROTRA, 
SRINIVASAN 
RAMASWAMY, 
VISHAL GANDA 

 

5 CS(OS)-871/2023 
I.A. 26099/2023 
I.A. 26100/2023 

YUKTI NARANG  
V/s GULSHAN NARANG 
ORS 
  

RAHUL GUPTA, 
UDAIBIR SINGH 
KOCHAR 

 

6 TEST.CAS.-
60/2023 

DEBASHISH 
CHAKRABORTY  
V/s STATE AND ORS 
  

RAJESHWER KUMAR 
GUPTA, AS PER 
ORDER DT. 
21.07.2023 PASSED 
IN TR.P.(C)-
58/2022, THE 
PROBATE PETITION 
PC 38/2022 
PENDING BEFORE 
ADJ-07, SE DISTT 
SAKET COURTS, TO 
BE TRANSFERRED 
TO DHC TO BE 
LISTED ALONGWITH 
CS(OS) 347/2022 

 

7 TEST.CAS.-
61/2023 

DEBASHISH 
CHAKRABORTY  
V/s STATE AND ORS. 
  

RAJESHWER KUMAR 
GUPTA, AS PER 
ORDER DT. 
21.07.2023 PASSED 
IN TR.P.(C)-
58/2022, THE 
PROBATE PETITION 
PC 37/2022 
PENDING BEFORE 
ADJ-07, SE DISTT 
SAKET COURTS, TO 
BE TRANSFERRED 
TO DHC TO BE 
LISTED ALONGWITH 
CS(OS) 347/2022 
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ADMISSION DENIAL 
8 CS(OS)-256/2023 

I.A. 7968/2023 
RAJEEV GUPTA  
V/s SANJEEV GUPTA & 
ORS. 
  

IMRAN KHAN, ANIL 
KUMAR SINGH, 
VASHU BALA, 
AAKASH NAVAL, 
AAKASH NAVAL 

 

9 CS(OS)-302/2023 
I.A. 9439/2023 

RAMESH CHANDER 
SACHDEVA AND ORS   
V/s PRAKASH CHANDRA 
SACHDEVA AND ORS 
  

KAPIL KHER, 
SIDHARTH JOSHI 

 

10 CS(OS)-557/2023 
I.A. 3091/2024 

PREM KUMARI BATRA 
(THROUGH SPA 
HOLDER)  
V/s DEWAN SINGH 
BISHT & ORS. 
  

AKSHAY CHANDRA, 
DINESH KUMAR 
MADESIYA, RAHUL 
DHAMIJA, AKSHAY 
CHANDRA 

 

11 CS(OS)-658/2023 
I.A. 20578/2023 
I.A. 20579/2023 
I.A. 25261/2025 
I.A. 3980/2026 

MOHD ILYAS  
V/s ARCHEOLOGICAL 
SURVEY OF INDIA & 
ORS. 
  

ASHIM SHRIDHAR, 
FARHAT JAHAN 
REHMANI, JAYA 
GOYAL, DINESH 
DAHIYA, MANPREET 
KAUR, DINESH 
DAHIYA 

 

12 CS(OS)-824/2023 
I.A. 24915/2023 

RAKESH KAPILA  
V/s MANU KAPILA AND 
ORS 
  

MANISHA PARMAR, 
RAJIV VIG, 
SIDDHARTH 
CHAUDHARY 

 

 

      ****** 
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R - 9, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-B)  
BEFORE MR. KISHOR KUMAR, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  

 
(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. BHASKAR CHANDER TIWARI, READER 
TO LD. PRESIDING OFFICER(9868053019) 
 
 NOTE : COUNSELS WHILE APPEARING IN MATTER THROUGH (VC) VIDEO CONERENCING ARE REQUESTED TO 
LEAVE THEIR APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX ALONG WITH THEIR MOBILE NUMBER.  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc9  
 

  

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 CS(COMM)-
174/2016 
I.A. 20574/2015 
I.A. 20575/2015 
I.A. 20576/2015 
I.A. 20577/2015 
I.A. 24991/2015 
CC(COMM) 
49/2018 
I.A. 5246/2026 

GLOBAL ENERGY 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s JINDAL POWER 
LIMITED AND ANR 
  

KHAITAN, SHIV 
CHOPRA, PRAMOD 
KUMAR DUBEY, 
KHEYALI SINGH, 
ANURAG K ANDLEY, 
TANMAY GUPTA, 
PRAMOD KUMAR DUBEY 
AND SHIV CHOPRA, 
KHAITAN & CO, 
KHAITAN & CO. LLP, 
KHAITAN & CO. 

 

2 CS(COMM)-
548/2024 
I.A. 4814/2024 
I.A. 49643/2024 
I.A. 24197/2025 

JATIN JAIN & ORS.  
V/s ANUJ JAIN & ORS. 
  

MOHAMMAD DANISH, 
AMAN BHALLA, ANURAG 
MANGLA, AMAN BHALLA 

 

3 CS(COMM)-
37/2025 
I.A. 1018/2025 
I.A. 4461/2025 
I.A. 13197/2025 
I.A. 19466/2025 
CRL.M.A. 
23427/2025 
I.A. 5299/2026 

MRS. MADHU JAIN  
V/s M/S R S 
APPLIANCES PVT LTD 
AND ANR 
  

GOVIND K RISHI, 
MANISH KAUSHIK 
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4 CS(OS)-224/2020 
I.A. 7226/2020 
I.A. 9342/2020 
I.A. 11901/2020 
I.A. 11902/2020 
I.A. 11903/2020 
I.A. 9537/2022 
CRL.M.A. 
563/2023 
I.A. 7379/2023 
I.A. 42553/2024 

MRS. RAJBALA SAIN 
AND ORS  
V/s MR. C.L. SAIN AND 
ORS 
  

NIDHI MEHROTRA 
MEHROTRA, VINOD 
KUMAR SINGH, RAJUL 
JAIN, GAURAV GOYAL, 
NIDHI MEHROTRA 
MEHROTRA, GAURAV 
GOYAL, SARTHAK 
BHATIA 

 

5 CS(OS)-152/2024 
I.A. 4392/2024 
I.A. 10587/2024 
I.A. 13313/2025 

DINESH KUMAR 
AGGARWAL  
V/s DINESH KUMAR 
MITTAL ORS 
  

SACHIN SANGWAN, 
PRTAEEK, VIBHOR 
GARG, KARAN KUMAR, 
SHAMBHAVI KALA 

 

6 CS(OS)-359/2024 
I.A. 10143/2024 
I.A. 10144/2024 
I.A. 8258/2025 
I.A. 2145/2026 
I.A. 2146/2026 
I.A. 2147/2026 

ASHWANI KUMAR 
CHOUDHARY & ORS.  
V/s CHOUDHARY BENI 
PRASAD & ORS. 
  

MUKESH MOHAN, 
TRILOK NATH SAXENA, 
BRIJESH SHARMA, 
ABHINAV SINGH, 
JITENDER KUMAR 
SHARMA, YOGENDRA 
KUMAR VERMA 

 

7 CS(OS)-581/2024 SMT. KOMAL ANAND 
AND ANR.  
V/s SHRI SURINDER 
NATH MENDIRATTA 
AND ORS 
  

SAKSHI MEHLEY, 
HARSH VARDHAN 
SINGH 

 

8 CS(OS)-898/2024 
I.A. 44871/2024 
I.A. 13704/2025 
I.A. 2699/2026 
I.A. 2702/2026 
I.A. 3213/2026 

MRS. ANITA JAIN & 
ANR.  
V/s SHRI RAJIV JAIN & 
ORS. 
  

ABHISHEK PANDEY, 
VISHAL GANDA, VARUN 
KUMAR 

 

9 CS(OS)-167/2025 
I.A. 7006/2025 
I.A. 13330/2025 
I.A. 15254/2025 
I.A. 16026/2025 
 
 

HITACHI INDIA PVT. 
LTD.   
V/s K. S. MAHESH & 
ANR. 
  

ASHWIN KUMAR DS, 
SURBHI MEHTA, 
SUDARSHAN RAJAN, 
SURBHI MEHTA 

 



13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

10 CS(OS)-200/2026 
 

SANJAY KUMAR GOEL  
V/s SONU JAISWAL 
  

RAJAL RAI DUA, IN 
COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DATED 
04.02.2026 LCR 
RECEIVED FROM 
MR.UMED SINGH 
OFFICIATING 
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT 
AND SESSIONS JUDGE, 
N/W ROHINI COURTS, 
DELHI 

 

11 EX.P.-28/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
595/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1431/2025 

JYOTSNA BEDI  
V/s TIKKA BRIJINDER 
SINGH BEDI 
  

JOY BANERJEE, 
SIMARPAL SINGH 
SAWHNEY 

 

12 TEST.CAS.-
7/2020 

SMT. MANILA SETIA  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

OSHEEN CHAWLA, S. K. 
AGARWAL, YUDHVIR 
SINGH CHAUHAN 

 

13 TEST.CAS.-
13/2025 

BOBBY JAIN   
V/s  STATE OF NCT OF 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

PRAVEEN PAHUJA, 
SUNIL KUMAR, 
GAJINDER KUMAR 

 

ADMISSION DENIAL 
14 CS(COMM)-

319/2024 
I.A. 3653/2023 
I.A. 15078/2025 

ANP ATELIER 
ASSOCIATES CO. PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s AHLUWALIA 
CONTRACTS (INDIA) 
LTD. 
  

SUNIL KUMAR MUND, 
JITENDER CHAUDHARY, 
JITENDER CHAUDHARY 

 

15 CS(COMM)-
604/2024 

AMAZON WHOLESALE 
INDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s ADVANCE 
COMPUTERS AND 
MOBILES INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
 
 
 
  

VIPUL AGARWAL, P&A 
LAW OFFICES 

 



13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

16 CS(OS)-662/2024 
I.A. 37055/2024 
I.A. 37056/2024 
I.A. 926/2026 

ATUL PAPERS PVT 
LTD   
V/s SHRI PRADEEP 
KUMAR GUPTA & ANR. 
  

VISHAL YADAV, SHIV 
CHARAN GARG 

 

17 CS(OS)-465/2025 
I.A. 16886/2025 
I.A. 24842/2025 
I.A. 26845/2025 
I.A. 4804/2026 

ABC  
V/s JIX5A & ORS. 
  

POOVAYYA & CO., 
MAMTA RANI, MUKESH 
SHARMA, VARUN 
PATHAK 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 
18 CS(COMM)-

1600/2016 
SBI FACTORS AND 
COMMERCIAL 
SERVICES (P) LTD.  
V/s BHAKRA 
INDUSTRIES AND ORS. 
  

PUNEET BHATNAGAR, 
MUKESH JHA, K.K. JHA, 
GAUTAM GODARA, 
MS.UPASANA NATH, 
RIJUL TANEJA, IRFAN 
AHMED, SANJIV KAKRA 

 

19 CS(COMM)-
7/2024 

RASHI PERIPHERALS 
LTD  
V/s GENERATION NXT 
COMPMART PVT LTD 
  

KAPIL KHER  

20 CS(OS)-58/2016 
O.A. 61/2018 

AJAY SHARMA  
V/s SIR GANGA RAM 
HOSPITAL & ORS 
  

P R WADHWA, 
GURVINDER KAUR 
SURI, TARUN DIWAN, 
SUBHASH KUMAR 

 

21 CS(OS)-84/2016 M/S ANALCO 
MARKETING PVT LTD  
V/s SHRI M K 
DWIVEDI & ORS  

SIDDHARTH AGGARWAL  

22 CS(OS)-232/2016 BHAN SINGH & 
OTHERS  
V/s RANBIR SINGH & 
OTHERS  

ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA, 
DEEPAK KHOSLA & 
ANUROOP P S 

 

FOR ORDERS 
23 CS(COMM)-

114/2025 
I.A. 24761/2025 
I.A. 2804/2026 

IFCI VENTURE 
CAPITAL FUNDS 
LIMITED  
V/s M/S MARGOLD BIO 
EXTRACTS PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ORS.  

AKHIL PAL CHHABRA, 
MOHAN SINGH 

 

      ******* 



13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

R - 2, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR), (OS-I)  
BEFORE MS. SWATI KATIYAR, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

 
 (NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MS. MANSI ANEJA NAGPAL READER TO 
LD. PRESIDING OFFICER (9971595303)  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc2 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
PAT)-48/2025 

SHAILESH GUPTA & 
ORS.  
V/s THE ASSISTANT 
CONTROLLER OF 
PATENTS AND 
DESIGNS & ORS. 
  

VIKRAMJEET  

2 C.O.(COMM.IPD-
CR)-26/2025 
I.A. 12158/2025 

KUNAL MONDAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
AND ORS 
  

KAPIL YADAV  

3 I.A. 28192/2025 
In CS(COMM)-
34/2020 

DR. M S BASU  
V/s VANAJA 
MARUNTHAGAM & 
ORS. 
  

M YOGESH KANNA, 
V M KANNAN, 
ARVIND GUPTA, 
MANISH BIALA, 
ARVIND GUPTA 

 

4 CS(COMM)-
856/2023 
I.A. 23937/2023 

SPORTA 
TECHNOLOGIES PVT. 
LTD., AND ANR.  
V/s RAHUL GUNANI 
AND OTHERS 
  

ALOK SHARMA, 
PRITHVI SINGH 

 

5 CS(COMM)-
877/2024 
I.A. 41430/2024 
I.A. 16837/2025 
I.A. 5869/2026 
 

SANDISK LLC  
V/s JOHN DOE AND 
ORS. 
  

MANISH, PRITHVI 
SINGH 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc2�


13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

6 CS(COMM)-
119/2025 
I.A. 9893/2025 
I.A. 16691/2025 
I.A. 23352/2025 

ITC LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s ADYAR GATE 
HOTELS LIMITED 
  

PRATEREK 
KRISHAN CHADHA, 
MAMTA RANI 

 

7 CS(COMM)-
545/2025 
I.A. 13821/2025 

ARCHIAN FOODS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s BALAJI 
INDUSTRIES & ORS. 
  

SAGAR CHANDRA  

8 CS(COMM)-
949/2025 
I.A. 22107/2025 

MRS. BECTORS FOOD 
SPECIALITIES LTD.  
V/s TRENDY BAKE 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

SHAILEN BHATIA  

9 CS(COMM)-
1089/2025 
I.A. 25193/2025 
I.A. 25197/2025 

MR SUDHIR 
CHAUDHARY  
V/s META 
PLATFORMS INC & 
ORS. 
  

MAMTA RANI, 
VARUN PATHAK, 
RUDRALI PATIL 

 

10 CS(COMM)-
16/2026 
I.A. 601/2026 

HAVELLS INDIA 
LIMITED   
V/s SHENZHEN 
REOLINK 
TECHNOLOGY CO 
LTD & ORS. 
  

TAANIYAA 
DOGRAA, SUDEEP 
CHATTERJEE 

 

11 CS(COMM)-
144/2026 
I.A. 4121/2026 

MANKIND PHARMA 
LIMITED   
V/s RANROSH 
HEALTH CARE & 
ANR. 
  

ANKUR SANGAL  

12 CS(COMM)-
156/2026 
I.A. 4400/2026 
I.A. 4404/2026 

LEXISNEXIS A 
DIVISION OF RELX 
INDIA PVT LTD  
V/s PARTH LAW 
HOUSE & ANR. 
 
 
  

SHOUMENDU 
MUKHERJI 

 



13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

13 CS(COMM)-
176/2026 
I.A. 4994/2026 
I.A. 4995/2026 

MONSTER ENERGY 
COMPANY  
V/s RAJAT 
PRAJAPATI 
  

VARNIK 
KUNDALIYA, 
SHRAVAN KUMAR 
BANSAL 

 

14 EX.P.-112/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1909/2025 

STERLING AGRO 
INDUSTRIES 
LIMITED   
V/s MR. ANIL KUMAR 
& ANR. 
  

MANISH BIALA  

ADMISSION DENIAL 
15 CS(COMM)-

1190/2024 
ALKEM 
LABORATORIES 
LIMITED  
V/s M/S NEUTRAGEN 
HEALTHCARE LLP & 
ANR. 
  

SACHIN MALIK, 
TUSHA MALHOTRA 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 
16 CS(COMM)-

310/2017 
MANKIND PHARMA 
LTD OF 236 OKHLA 
INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 
-3  
V/s MEDIKIND 
LIFESCIENCES 
(HYDERABAD) PVT 
LTD OF H.NO. 1-1-
771, D-626 STREET 
NO 10, GANDHI 
NAGAR 
  

JASPREET SINGH 
KAPUR, SAYA 
CHOUDHARY 
KAPUR, HEMANT 
DASWANI, HEMANT 
DASWANI, 
DASWANI AND 
DASWANI 

 

17 CS(COMM)-
410/2017 
I.A. 6884/2017 

DASSAULT 
SYSTEMES & ANR.  
V/s MR. KAMALDEEP 
SINGH & ORS.  

SAPNA MALIK, 
RAVIN GALGOTIA 

 

SINE-DIE 
18 CS(OS)-473/2019 

I.A. 12653/2019 
I.A. 9185/2020 

MRS GOHAR FATIMA 
& ORS  
V/s M.K. OVERSEAS 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

ANOOP PRAKASH 
AWASTHI, JAI 
SAHAI ENDLAW 

 



13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

19 CS(OS)-343/2022 CDR. SURENDRA 
KUMAR SAWHNEY   
V/s SHRI VIRENDRA 
KUMAR SAWHNEY & 
ORS. 
  

RAHUL KUMAR, 
MALA GOEL 

 

20 EX.P.-122/2015 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
300/2015 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
528/2015 

SUKARAN KUMAR 
JAIN  
V/s TODAY HOME & 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
PVT LTD & ANR 
  

ASHU KANSAL, 
VIKRANT ARORA, 
SWETANK 
SHANTANU, VIVEK 
SIBAL 

 

 

      ******* 

  



13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

R - 3, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-A)  
BEFORE MR. DEEPAK DABAS, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

 
(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. D. KUMAR, READER TO LD. PRESIDING 
OFFICER(9811041377)  
 
NOTE : PLEASE GIVE APPEARANCE IN THE CHAT BOX WITH ITEM NUMBER AND MOBILE NUMBER.  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc03  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE 

NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 I.A. 2964/2026 
In ARB.P.-1782/2025 

TATA CAPITAL 
LIMITED  
V/s M/S UNIQUE 
AUTO SALES PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ORS. 
  

KARANJAWALA & 
CO 

 

2 CS(COMM)-638/2022 
I.A. 21100/2023 
I.A. 23076/2023 

M/S KAFILA FORGE 
PVT. LIMITED  
V/s M/S KFL 
AGENCIES & ORS. 
  

AAYUSH 
PARANJPE, ALOK 
PRAKASH, AAYUSH 
PARANJPE 

 

3 CS(OS)-2561/2014 
I.A. 7663/2019 
I.A. 30405/2024 
I.A. 29265/2025 

GURDEV KAUR  
V/s MOHINDER KAUR 
CHADHA & ORS 
  

S S JAUHAR, 
BHUVNESHWAR 
TYAGI, LAKSHAY 
DHAMIJA, 
PRABHJIT 
JAUHAR, L.S 
SOLANKI, 
LAKSHAY DHAMIJA 

 

4 CS(OS)-3973/2014 
I.A. 25956/2014 
I.A. 36613/2024 
I.A. 40605/2024 
I.A. 40606/2024 
I.A. 40607/2024 
 
 
 

SHIV SHANKAR AND 
OTHERS  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI AND OTHERS 
  

SULTAN SINGH 
KHATRI, RAJAT 
ANEJA 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc03�


13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

5 CS(OS)-263/2022 
I.A. 8526/2022 
I.A. 11257/2022 
I.A. 36897/2024 

JOINT INVESTMENTS 
PVT. LTD.  
V/s ANIL PRASAD 
NANDA 
  

VARUN GARG, 
ARJUN SYAL, 
NARENDRA 
PRASAD YADAV, 
VAIBHAV 
KHARBANDA, 
ANIRUDH 
WADHWA 

 

6 I.A. 1490/2026 
In CS(OS)-313/2022 

SMT. SANDHYA 
AGARWAL  
V/s SHRI RAJIV 
KUMAR & ORS. 
  

RISHABH KAPUR, 
OM PRAKASH 
BANSAL, LUV, 
RISHABH KAPUR, 
RAJ KUMAR 

 

7 CS(OS)-674/2022 
I.A. 17841/2022 
I.A. 17842/2022 
I.A. 14424/2023 
I.A. 39694/2024 
I.A. 42554/2024 
I.A. 8692/2025 
I.A. 9056/2025 
I.A. 17201/2025 
I.A. 17792/2025 
I.A. 18507/2025 
I.A. 18508/2025 

ANUPAM PAUL  
V/s ABHISHEK PAUL 
& ORS. 
  

MRINMOI 
CHATTERJEE, 
VIJENDER KUMAR 
VATS, ISHAN 
SANGHI, SHIVEN 
VERMA, BHAVANA 
DUHOON, DINESH 
JOTWANI, 
MRINMOI 
CHATTERJEE 

 

8 EX.P.-95/2022 SHANKAR GROWTH 
FUND PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s MONA 
PORTFOLIO LIMITED 
  

HARSHIT JAIN  

9 I.A. 29881/2025 
In O.M.P. (COMM)-
328/2025 

SAI PRECIOUS 
TRAEXIM PVT LTD 
AND ANR  
V/s AKASA FINANCE 
LIMITED 
  

ARVIND KUAMR 
JADON, 
PRASHANT SINGH 

 

10 TEST.CAS.-
27/2014(Disposed 
off case) 

MANJULA HAZARIKA  
V/s THE STATE AND 
OTHERS 
 
 
  

RASHMI RAI, 
SIDHARTHA DAS 

 



13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

ADMISSION DENIAL 
11 CS(COMM)-489/2022 

I.A. 25820/2025 
MR ANIL PITTI  
V/s APEEJAY 
OVERSEAS LTD AND 
ORS 
  

VARUN KUMAR 
JAIN, AMIT 
MEHRA, ARPAN 
BEHL, ASHISH 
CHAUHAN, ARPAN 
BEHL 

 

12 CS(COMM)-635/2022 
I.A. 1674/2024 
I.A. 11706/2025 

SNOW SPACE 
FURNITURE SYSTEMS 
PVT LTD  
V/s RSG DEVELOPERS 
PVT LTD & ORS. 
  

AMIT KHEMKA, 
KRISHAN KUMAR, 
AMIT KHEMKA 

 

13 CS(OS)-456/2022 
I.A. 12284/2022 
I.A. 6430/2024 
I.A. 40769/2024 
I.A. 40770/2024 

SMT. INDRO DEVI  
V/s SUNIL KUMAR 
AND ORS 
  

AMIT SWAMI, 
GAUTAM 
KHAZANCHI, 
UJWAL GHAI, 
RICHA SINGH, 
NIHAL SINGH 
SHEKHAWAT, 
UJWAL GHAI 

 

14 CS(OS)-591/2022 
I.A. 15522/2022 

DUKE SARBJEIT 
AHLUWALIA   
V/s MINI SAMBHI & 
ORS. 
  

AMRIT KAUR 
OBEROI, P. S. 
SUDHEER, VINAY 
SHARMA, PANKAJ 
MALHOTRA, 
RAJEEV SAXENA 

 

15 CS(OS)-457/2025 
CC 28/2025 
I.A. 26437/2025 

GLOBAL VECTRA 
HELICORP LTD.  
V/s HIMANSHU 
SABHARWAL 
  

KUNAL 
SABHARWAL, 
BALAJI 
SUBRAMANIAN, 
KUNAL 
SABHARWAL 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 
16 CS(COMM)-

1016/2016 
WITH CS(OS) 
858/2014 

M/S KUSHAL 
INFRAPROJECT 
INDUSTRIES INDIA 
LTD  
V/s BALWAN SINGH & 
OTHERS 
 
  

I S DAHIYA, A K 
UPADHYAY, B.S 
MAAN 

 



13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

17 CS(OS)-858/2014 
I.A. 19875/2025 
 

M/S KUSHAL 
INFRAPROJECT 
INDUSTRIES INDIA 
LTD  
V/s BALWAN SINGH & 
OTHERS 
  

I S DAHIYA, AK 
UPADHYAY, 
PRATHAM 
SHARMA, ASHOK 
KUMAR 
UPADHYAY, B.S 
MAAN 

 

18 CS(OS)-689/2009 
I.A. 20892/2025 
I.A. 21987/2025 

M/S BUILD MORE 
INDIA LTD.  
V/s M/S PRITHVI 
TRADERS LTD & ANR 
  

G.L.RAWAL, 
RAJESH RAWAL, 
SURAJ PRAKASH, 
SAMYAK JAIN, 
RAJESH KUMAR, 
KULJEET RAWAL, 
SAMYAK JAIN 

 

19 CS(OS)-2733/2014 
I.A. 17396/2014 

YOGESH KUMAR  
V/s GANDHARI 
BHALLA AND ORS 
  

ARSHDEEP SINGH, 
HITESH RAI, 
SUSHILA, ASHISH 
NEGI, AMIT PUNJ 

 

 

      ******* 

  



13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

             R - 5, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),  
  BEFORE MS. BHAWANI SHARMA, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 
   
NOTE : HEARING OF THE FOLLOWING CASES AFTER THE APPELLATE SIDE LIST. 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc05  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE 

NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 I.A. 3560/2026 
In O.M.P. (COMM)-
144/2024 

BAJAJ ALLIANZ 
GENERAL INSURANCE 
COMPANY LIMITED  
V/s GUINEA GOLD 
JEWELLERS PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

UDDYAM 
MUKHERJEE, ACM 
LEGAL, UDDYAM 
MUKHERJEE 

 

2 TEST.CAS.-
10/2002(Disposed 
off case) 

RANJANA RAMDAS  
V/s STATE 
  

MR.VINEET 
CHANDER 
SHEKHAR, MR. O.P 
GUPTA, O P 
GUPTA, ALLIANCE 
LAW GROUP, MR. 
SUHAIL DUTT 

 

 

******* 
  

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc05�


13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

                                R - 4, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-E) 
BEFORE MR. SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  

 
(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT Mr. SUDHANSHU GUPTA, READER TO LD. 
PRESIDING OFFICER(9313414182)  
 
NOTE : ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD, PLEASE KEEP MIC & WEB 
CAM OFF AND WAIT FOR THEIR TURN.  
 
NOTE : PLEASE GIVE APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX/ MESSAGE WITH ITEM NUMBER, CASE NUMBER AND 
MOBILE NUMBER.  
 
NOTE : LAWYERS APPEARING THROUGH VC SHALL SEND THEIR EXEMPTION TO THE COURT MASTER 
ALONGWITH PROPER REASON IN ADVANCE.  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc4  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE 

NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 CS(COMM)-
60/2019 
I.A. 4028/2019 
I.A. 1722/2023 
I.A. 18081/2023 
I.A. 9437/2024 
I.A. 10489/2025 
I.A. 10507/2025 

YATRA ONLINE PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s RAJESH KUMAR 
DATHIK AND ORS. 
  

B A S JADON, 
RAGHUVEER 
KAPUR, ROHAN 
SHARMA, 
RAGHUVEER 
KAPUR, AASISH 
SOMASI, 
VAREESHA 
IRFAN 

 

2 CS(COMM)-
276/2019 
I.A. 7710/2019 
I.A. 13605/2019 
I.A. 13606/2019 
I.A. 20167/2025 

GUJARAT COOPERATIVE 
MILK MARKETING 
FEDERATION LTD. & 
ANR.  
V/s SHUDH GARHWAL 
PANEER NIRMATA 
SANGH & ANR. 
  

SUDHANSHU 
ARYA, MOAZZAM 
KHAN, 
MOHAMMAD 
KAMRAN MS, 
ABHISHEK 
SINGH, 
GANDHARV 
ANAND 
 
 
 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc4�


13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

3 CS(COMM)-
1215/2024 
I.A. 49976/2024 

MS RKSV SECURITIES 
INDIA PVT LTD 
UPSTOX   
V/s JOHN DOE S AND 
ORS & ORS. 
  

NEEL ANJAN 
MASON, VARUN 
PATHAK, 
ABHISHEK 
KUMAR SINGH, 
MAYANK 
MIKHAIL 
MUKHERJEE, 
VINOD KUMAR 
GUPTA, LOVLEEN 
GOYAL, 
KARTIKAY 
SHARMA, SWATI 
AGARWAL, AMOL 
SHARMA, SUJOY 
CHATTERJEE, 
RAHUL KUMAR 

 

4 CS(COMM)-
566/2025 
I.A. 14083/2025 
I.A. 32692/2025 

JIOSTAR INDIA PVT. 
LTD. FORMERLY KNOWN 
AS STAR INDIA PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s HTTPS//CRICLK.COM 
& ORS. 
  

PRIYANSH 
KOHLI, MANISH 
SINGH 

 

5 I.A. 5605/2026 
I.A. 5606/2026 
In CS(COMM)-
596/2025 

MIRCRO PRECESSION 
PVT LTD  
V/s GRINVO PRIVATE 
LIMITED AND ORS 
  

SHUBHAM JAIN, 
MANISH 
RAGHAV, 
SHUBHAM JAIN, 
DUSHYANT 
KUMAR MAHANT 

 

6 I.A. 3953/2026 
In CS(COMM)-
714/2025 

MARS INCORPORATED   
V/s COSMO FIRST 
LIMITED AND ORS. 
  

NIRAJ SINGH, 
RANJAN NARULA 

 

7 CS(COMM)-
817/2025 
I.A. 19429/2025 

TATA SONS PRIVATE 
LIMITED AND ANR  
V/s JOHN DOE AND ORS 
  

PRITHVI SINGH  

8 CS(COMM)-
1253/2025 
I.A. 29282/2025 
I.A. 2319/2026 
I.A. 2320/2026 

ASTRAL LTD.  
V/s MR. VIPIN & ORS. 
  

SIDDHARTH 
CHAUDHARY, 
SACHIN GUPTA 

 



13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

9 CS(COMM)-
1254/2025 
I.A. 29288/2025 
I.A. 1870/2026 
I.A. 1886/2026 

THE SUPREME 
INDUSTRIES LTD.   
V/s MR. VIPIN & ORS. 
  

SIDDHARTH 
CHAUDHARY, 
SACHIN GUPTA 

 

ADMISSION DENIAL 
10 CS(COMM)-

268/2022 
I.A. 6443/2022 
I.A. 13407/2022 
I.A. 11892/2023 

MAKEMYTRIP INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s BOOKING.COM B. V 
& ORS. 
  

ANKUR SANGAL, 
NEEL ANJAN 
MASON, 
SIDHANT GOEL, 
ANKUR SANGAL 

 

11 CS(COMM)-
193/2024 
I.A. 5188/2024 

GLAXO GROUP LIMITED  
V/s MOHD. NAZIM AND 
ANR. 
  

RAHUL KUMAR, 
PRITHVI SINGH 

 

12 CS(COMM)-
567/2024 
I.A. 44310/2024 
I.A. 44384/2024 
CC(COMM) 
38/2025 

F. HOFFMANN-LA 
ROCHE AG & ANR.  
V/s NATCO PHARMA 
LIMITED 
  

SHARAD 
BESOYA, VARUN 
JAIN, SWAPNIL 
GAUR, ACHYUT 
TEWARI, VARUN 
JAIN, SWAPNIL 
GAUR, FILED AS 
PER ORDER 
DATED 
21/08/2025 

 

13 CS(COMM)-
867/2024 
I.A. 7445/2025 
I.A. 8366/2025 

MR ANIRUDH SINGH & 
ANR.  
V/s OPPO MOBILES 
INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

MAMTA RANI, 
PRAMOD KUMAR 
SINGH, UMANG 
TYAGI, MAMTA 
RANI 

 

14 CS(COMM)-
1110/2024 
I.A. 47879/2024 

WOW MOMO FOODS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s WOW DELICIOUS 
  

ANKUR SANGAL  

15 CS(COMM)-
555/2025 
I.A. 13951/2025 

HERO INVESTCORP PVT. 
LTD. AND ANR  
V/s STARK LUBRICANTS 
THROUGH ITS 
PROPRIETOR HITESH 
DHANWANI 
 
  

DHARMENDRA 
KUMAR YADAV, 
SITESH 
NARAYAN 
SINGH, KUNAL 
KHANNA 

 



13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

16 CS(COMM)-
1000/2025 
I.A. 23530/2025 
I.A. 23531/2025 

MANKIND PHARMA 
LIMITED   
V/s CARENS 
PHARMACEUTICALS 
  

HEMANT 
DASWANI 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 
17 CS(COMM)-

628/2018 
CC(COMM) 
37/2018 

HOLLAND L.P. & 
ANOTHER  
V/s A.D. ELECTRO STEEL 
CO. PVT. LTD. 
  

B NAVEEN 
KUMAR VARMA, 
SIDHANT GOEL, 
NAQEEB NAWAB 

 

18 CS(COMM)-7/2021 
CRL.M.A. 
6875/2021 

AKTIEBOLAGET VOLVO 
& ORS.  
V/s WOODOL 
INTERNATIONAL & ORS. 
  

RAKESH 
AGRAWAL, 
VIBHAV MITHAL 

 

19 CS(COMM)-
26/2021 
I.A. 806/2021 

M/S ESME CONSUMER 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s M/S NATUREEXPERT 
AYURVEDIC PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

SACHIN GUPTA, 
KESHAV 
SHARMA, 
HARISH KUMAR, 
SHEETAL 
VOHRA, SANJAY 
AGGARWAL, 
SANJAY 
AGGARWAL 

 

20 CS(COMM)-
140/2024 
I.A. 3583/2024 

CROMPTON GREAVES 
CONSUMER ELECTRICAL 
LIMITED  
V/s DHEERAJ KUMAR 
AND ORS 
  

HEMANT 
DASWANI 

 

SINE-DIE 
21 CS(COMM)-

121/2022 
I.A. 2887/2022 
I.A. 2888/2022 
I.A. 2889/2022 
I.A. 2890/2022 

VARUN MAHAJAN  
V/s NORTHLAND 
RUBBER MILLS AND 
OTHERS 
  

KEWAL KRISHAN 
SAINI 

 

 

    ******* 

 



13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

                               R - 8, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-F)  
BEFORE MR. GAGANDEEP JINDAL, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  

 
NOTE:- ADVOCATES ARE REQUESTED TO PLEASE GIVE THEIR APPEARANCE IN 'CHAT BOX' WITH THEM ITEM 
NUMBER, SUIT NUMBER AND ALSO FOR THE PARTY, THEY APPEARING FOR.  
 
(NOTE : IN CASE of ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. VED PRAKASH, READER TO LD. 
PRESIDING OFFICER (9220401146)  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc8  
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 CS(COMM)-
267/2019 

NIKKA MAL JEWELLER 
THROUGH HIS 
PARTNER SHRI 
CHANDER KANT JAIN  
V/s SANJEEV JAIN & 
ANR. 
  

RAHUL KAUL, 
RAHUL KAUL, 
AKSHITA GOYAL, 
SIDHANT KRISHAN 
SINGH 

 

2 CS(OS)-156/2019 
I.A. 4089/2019 
I.A. 16488/2019 
I.A. 3829/2025 
WITH CS(OS) 
45/2023 

MRS. NIRMAL 
MALHOTRA  
V/s MRS. URVASHI 
MALHOTRA & ANR. 
  

PRAVEEN KUMAR, 
GAURAV GUPTA, 
PRAVEEN KUMAR, 
VISHAL VERMA, 
MALVIKA JAIN 

 

3 CS(OS)-45/2023 
I.A. 1275/2023 
CCP(O) 13/2025 
 

ANSHIKA MALHOTRA   
V/s BHAWNA CHAWLA 
  

PRAVEEN KUMAR, 
VISHAL VERMA 

 

4 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-79/2025 

TECHNOLOGY 
DEVELOPMENT 
BOARD  
V/s M/S SI3D SYSTEMS 
PVT. LTD & ANR. 
  

KAUSTUBH SINHA  

5 TEST.CAS.-
38/2024 
I.A. 2831/2025 
I.A. 2832/2025 
WITH TEST.CAS. 
62/2025 

MRS.BHAVNA 
CHAWLA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

VISHAL VERMA, 
PRAVEEN KUMAR, 
VISHAL VERMA 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc8�


13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

6 TEST.CAS.-
62/2025 

URVASHI MALHOTRA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

VISHAL VERMA  

ADMISSION DENIAL 
7 CS(COMM)-

670/2025 
I.A. 15800/2025 
I.A. 15801/2025 

M/S GOLD PLUS GLASS 
INDUSTRY LTD.  
V/s VIJAY DHAMIJA 
PROPRIETOR OF M/S 
R. V. GLASS 
INDUSTRIES 
  

PRITI AGARWAL  

8 CS(OS)-354/2019 
WITH TEST.CAS. 
29/2023 

ARUNA RANI  
V/s SATENDER KUMAR 
SHARMA & ORS. 
  

V S MEHTA, V.S 
MEHTA, VINAY 
KUMAR SHARMA, 
VIJAY KUMAR 
WADHWA, MADHU 
SHARMA, PRITISH 
SABHARWAL, DR. 
SHAMBHUJI 

 

9 TEST.CAS.-
29/2023 
 

SHRI SATENDER 
KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s STATE AND ORS 
  

SAMEER DEWAN  

10 CS(OS)-598/2024 
I.A. 34909/2024 

RENU SHARMA  
V/s DHARAM VIR 
SINGH GAHLOT & 
ORS. 
  

AMAN KUMAR 
THAKUR, VARUN 
MUDGIL 

 

11 CS(OS)-925/2024 
I.A. 45886/2024 
I.A. 5201/2025 

AWORKS DESIGN 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s SAMEER KUMAR 
JHA & ORS. 
  

SAMEER PRAVIN 
PAREKH, AYUSH 
KUMAR, KARTIKAY 
SHARMA, ANMOL 
MEHTA, SHASHANK 
SHEKHAR JHA, 
AYUSH GUPTA 

 

12 CS(OS)-33/2025 SHRI AMIT JOSHI & 
ANR.  
V/s SHRI ALOK JOSHI 
& ORS. 
  
 

LEXPRO, NITISH 
SHARMA 

 



13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

FOR EVIDENCE 
13 CS(OS)-548/2011 

CCP(O) 26/2017 
BRAHAM PRAKASH 
NAGAR & ANR  
V/s MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION OF 
DELHI 
  

DEEPAK KR, ANKIT 
JAIN, SARVESH 
RAI, NAUSHAD 
AHMED KHAN, 
TAJINDER VIRDI, 
ABHAY PRATAP 
SINGH, AVINASH 
LAKHANPAL, MINI 
PUSHKARNA 

 

14 CS(OS)-974/2011 TABASSUM & ANR  
V/s KESAR JAHAN & 
ORS 
  

M.N.SIDDIQUI, 
VAGEESH, MOHD. 
IKRAM, WAJEEH 
SHAFIQ, TARUN 
SHARMA, RAJ 
KUMAR, JATIN 
RANA, MOHD 
SARFARAJ, M.L. 
KHAN & S.N KHAN 

 

15 CS(OS)-
2975/2011 
I.A. 12349/2021 
I.A. 2412/2026 
WITH CS(OS) 
2979/2011 
CS(OS) 
1573/2013 
CS(OS) 
1679/2013 

REENA MITTAL & ANR  
V/s SANTOSH RANI 
GUPTA 
  

VIJAY K GUPTA, 
VIKAS SHARMA, 
ARUN KUMAR 
BATTA, ARUN 
BATTA 

AT 12:00 NOON  

16 CS(OS)-
2979/2011 
I.A. 12213/2021 

REENA MITTAL & ANR  
V/s HONEY GUPTA 
  

VIJAY K GUPTA, 
VIKAS SHARMA, 
ARUN KUMAR 
BATTA, ARUN 
BATTA 

AT 12:00 NOON  

17 CS(OS)-
1573/2013 

HONEY GUPTA  
V/s PARSVNATH 
HOTELS LTD & 
OTHERS 
  

ARUN BATTA, 
VIKAS SHARMA, 
VIJAY K GUPTA 

AT 12:00 NOON  

18 CS(OS)-
1679/2013 

SANTOSH RANI 
GUPTA  
V/s PARSVNATH 
HOTEL LTD & OTHERS 

ARUN BATTA, 
VIKAS SHARMA, 
VIJAY K GUPTA & 
CO 

AT 12:00 NOON  



13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

19 CS(OS)-259/2019 POONAM MEHRA 
ALIAS BUBLI & ANR.  
V/s RADHIKA NAGPAL 
ALIAS SEEMA & ORS. 
  

PRAGATI 
SRIVASTAVA, 
APOORVA 
MAHESHWARI, 
VIVEK VIDYARTHI, 
ARUJ DHINGRA 

 

 

      ******** 

  



13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

R - 7, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-G)  
BEFORE MR. SUMIT DALAL,JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  

 
(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. NARESH KUMAR, READER TO LD. 
PRESIDING OFFICER(9911776651)  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc7  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

(20 YEARS) OLD TARGETED CASES 
1 CS(OS)-

1664/2003 
CC 1917/2003 
I.A. 2468/2004 
I.A. 14426/2015 
I.A. 23228/2015 
I.A. 1480/2026 
I.A. 1577/2026 

AMIT GOVIL  
V/s SAPIENT 
CONSULTING LTD. 
  

ASHISH DHOLAKIA, 
MANISH SHARMA, 
ABHIJAT, AMIT 
NAYAK, LUTHRA & 
LUTHRA, ARUN 
SINGH, AJIT 
WARIER, SAHIJPAL 
& ASSO., 
SWARNENDU 
CHATTERJEE, 
SHANTHA DEVI 
RAMAN, SANJEEV 
SHARMA, ANUSUYA 
SALWAN, LUTHRA 

 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

2 CS(COMM)-
300/2025 
I.A. 8728/2025 
I.A. 16196/2025 
I.A. 23769/2025 

TROPICAL 
INDUSTRIES 
INTERNATIONAL PVT 
LTD & ANR.  
V/s VITTHAL CASHEW 
INDUSTRIES & ANR. 
  

SOWMYA 
SAIKUMAR, SAHIL 
CHANDRA 

 

3 I.A. 11108/2025 
I.A. 11109/2025 
I.A. 11110/2025 
I.A. 11111/2025 
In CS(OS)-
2675/2012 
 

CHANDER PARKASH 
GOSAIN  
V/s SURAJ PARKASH 
  

A K MANCHANDA, 
SUMIT JAIN, AJAY 
DIGPAUL & ARTI 
BANSAL, SUMIT 
JAIN 
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4 CS(OS)-223/2018 
I.A. 6467/2018 
I.A. 6470/2018 
I.A. 31623/2025 
I.A. 31699/2025 
I.A. 32136/2025 

BALLU RAM @ BAL 
KISHAN  
V/s DEPUTY 
COMMISSIONER ( 
REVENUE ) AND OTS 
  

SAMEER VASHISHT, 
TANMAY NAGAR 

 

5 CS(OS)-512/2018 
I.A. 14025/2018 
I.A. 31896/2025 

SURESH KHANNA  
V/s SH. VIJAY NARAIN 
SETH & ORS. 
  

N K JHA, N.K. JHA, 
AJAY VERMA, 
AATREYA SINGH, 
ARMAAN VERMA, 
CHIRAG MUDGAL, 
DEVENDER KUMAR 
DHIRYAN, AMIT 
RAO, GAURAV 
RATHOR, NAVIN 
KUMAR JHA, H.K. 
ASSOCIATES, 
ISHAAN VERMA 

 

6 CS(OS)-
1022/2024 
I.A. 49180/2024 
I.A. 11709/2025 
I.A. 21555/2025 

AJIT INDER SINGH  
V/s SIMRANJIT SINGH 
GREWAL & ORS. 
  

ANUBHA GOEL, 
PREET SINGH 
OBEROI, MOHD 
RANU, MOHD RANU 

 

7 CS(OS)-158/2025 
I.A. 6638/2025 
I.A. 6639/2025 
I.A. 10906/2025 
I.A. 21095/2025 
I.A. 22554/2025 
I.A. 23559/2025 
I.A. 27892/2025 
I.A. 27900/2025 

M/S DELHI 
FINANCIERS PVT LTD 
& ANR.  
V/s MR MANJIT SINGH 
SEBLE & ORS. 
  

ZUBEDA BEGUM, 
BHUVANESH 
SEHGAL, SANA 
ANSARI, TANUJ 
GULATI, GAURAV 
MOHAN LIBERHAN, 
BHUVANESH 
SEHGAL, ZUBEDA 
BEGUM, TANUJ 
GULATI 

 

8 CS(OS)-519/2025 MS. JASMINE KAUR 
MAJITHIA  
V/s SH. PRABHJEET 
SINGH 
  

ANUJ KAPOOR, 
YOGENDER KUMAR 

 

9 CS(OS)-746/2025 
I.A. 26125/2025 

SH. GAJRAJ SINGH 
JAIN & ANR.  
V/s PARAMJIT SINGH 
& ORS. 
  

VED PAL RANA  



13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

10 CS(OS)-774/2025 
I.A. 27072/2025 
I.A. 1814/2026 

SAROJ  
V/s DHARAM PRAKASH 
RATHI & ORS. 
  

AMAN PRASAD, 
AAKASH 
SEHRAWAT, AMAN 
PRASAD 

 

11 CS(OS)-865/2025 
I.A. 30033/2025 

SURINDER KUMAR 
CHOUDHARY  
V/s GOOGLE LLC -
INDIA LIAISON OFFICE 
& ORS. 
  

ADITYA GUPTA, 
SUHAIL MALIK 

 

12 CS(OS)-944/2025 
I.A. 32233/2025 

ANJALI SHARMA  
V/s VINAY SHARMA & 
ORS. 
  

PAYAL BAHL, 
SUDHIR NAAGAR 

 

13 CS(OS)-966/2025 
I.A. 32989/2025 
I.A. 880/2026 

AJAY MALIK & ANR.  
V/s RAJIV TARA & 
ORS. 
  

VIVEK SINGH, 
VIJAY KUMAR, 
ARJUN MALIK 

 

14 CS(OS)-40/2026 
I.A. 937/2026 

CAPT SHWETA SINGH  
V/s X CORP AND ORS 
  

POOVAYYA & CO., 
BAHUGUNA LAW 
ASSOCIATES, 
SHIVAM GUPTA 

 

15 CS(OS)-44/2026 
I.A. 1084/2026 

SMT. KAMAL RAI PUNJ 
THROUGH HER 
ATTORNEY YUVRAJ 
PUNJ   
V/s ROSHAN LAL & 
ANR. 
  

DHARAMVIR 
SINGH, ALOK 
KUMAR 

 

16 EX.P.-10/2018 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1178/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1179/2025 

PRAHLAD RAI ANAND  
V/s SHRI AMAR NATH 
ANAND (DECEASED), 
THROUGH LRS AND 
ORS 
  

PANKAJ MALIK, 
HIMANSHU SETHI, 
ARPIT BHALLA, 
HIMANSHU SETHI, 
MANISH TANWAR, 
ROHIT KUMAR, 
HARPREET SINGH, 
RAJESH BAWEJA, 
JATINDER KUMAR 
SETHI 
 
 
 

 



13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

17 EX.APPL.(OS) 
1540/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
150/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
180/2025 
In EX.P.-51/2018 

SMT. SUDARSHAN 
KAUR  
V/s SMT. NAVLEEN 
KAUR & ORS 
  

NITESH TYAGI, 
INDERJEET 
SAROOP, MANU 
NAYAR, MANAN 
BATRA, MANAN 
BATRA, RAGHAV 
SAROOP, 
INDERJEET 
SAROOP, NEEL 
KANTH KUKREJA, 
MANU NAYAR, 
SIDDHARTH 
NARANG, ARUN 
KUMAR PANWAR 
 
 
 

 

18 I.A. 4516/2026 
In O.M.P. 
(COMM)-
320/2018 
WITH O.M.P. 
(COMM) 
357/2018 
 
 

KRISHAK BHARATI 
COOPERATIVE LTD. 
(KRIBHCO),  
V/s NATIONAL 
PROJECTS 
CONSTRUCTION 
CORPORATION 
 
  

PARITOSH 
BUDHIRAJA, 
SUREKHA RAMAN, 
PARITOSH 
BUDHIRAJA 

 

19 O.M.P. (COMM)-
357/2018 
I.A. 10945/2018 
I.A. 4179/2026 
I.A. 4191/2026 

NATIONAL PROJECTS 
CONSTRUCTION 
CORPORATION LTD.  
V/s KRISHAK BHARTI 
COOPERATIVE 
LIMITED 
 
 
  

SUREKHA RAMAN, 
PARITOSH 
BUDHIRAJA 

 

20 O.M.P. (COMM)-
361/2025 
I.A. 22433/2025 
I.A. 22434/2025 
I.A. 3363/2026 
 
 
 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s M/S DELHI 
ENGINEERING AND 
CONSTRUCTION CO 
  

VIJAY CHANDRA 
JOSHI 

 



13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

21 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-
220/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1561/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1168/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1369/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1663/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
227/2026 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
235/2026 

M/S BHAI SUNDER 
DASS SARDAR SINGH 
(P) LTD.  
V/s M/S SOUL 
SUNSHINE FOODS LLP 
& ORS. 
  

KISHAN RAWAT, 
NATASHA GARG 

 

22 I.A. 1815/2026 
In O.M.P. (T) 
(COMM.)-80/2025 

M S ROYAL 
INFRACONSTRU 
LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
WEST CENTRAL 
RAILWAY 
  

ABHINAY SHARMA  

23 TEST.CAS.-
28/2025 

SMT SEEMA  
V/s STATE AND 
OTHERS 
  

SHRI KRISHNA 
ANAND 

 

24 TEST.CAS.-
96/2025 
I.A. 27098/2025 

RINKI SABHARWAL  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

SARANG S 
CHOWDHRY 

 

ADMISSION DENIAL 
25 CS(COMM)-

1285/2018 
SHASHANK BHATIA 
AND ANR.  
V/s ITC LIMITED 
  

KAPIL KHER, 
MUKESH 
AGGARWAL, MEENA 
CHAUDHARY 

 

26 CS(OS)-20/2018 
I.A. 884/2018 
I.A. 16906/2025 

MS. RAMAN SHARMA  
V/s MS. PREM LATA 
PRABHAKAR & ORS 
  

ADITI SHARMA, 
MAYANK 
BHARGAVA, 
GURVINDER KAUR 
SURI, ROHIT 
OBEROI, MAYANK 
BHARGAVA 

 



13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

27 CS(OS)-500/2018 
I.A. 13653/2018 
CC 11/2019 
I.A. 6822/2019 
O.A. 10/2025 
O.A. 85/2025 
I.A. 1082/2025 
I.A. 11876/2025 

PRAMOD KUMAR 
CHANANA  
V/s SH. AMAR NATH 
CHANANA 
  

MANISH MAKHIJA, 
SIDDHARTH 
NARANG, ARVIND 
DHINGRA, FILED IN 
COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DATED. 
14/01/2019, 
SIDDHARTH 
NARANG 

 

28 CS(OS)-876/2024 
I.A. 44045/2024 
I.A. 5081/2025 
I.A. 24738/2025 
I.A. 25300/2025 
I.A. 25301/2025 

ONEXTEL MEDIA PVT 
LTD AND ANR & ANR.  
V/s ANIL KUMAR 
EDITOR IN CHIEF 
TELECOM LIVE 
MAGAZINE & ANR. & 
ORS. 
  

PRANAV 
SACHDEVA, FOX 
MANDAL & CO., 
PRANAV SACHDEVA 

 

29 CS(OS)-21/2025 
I.A. 963/2025 

PRAGYA AHUJA  
V/s PRASOON DUA 
  

VINEET HANS, 
PRABHAT KUMAR 
RAI 

 

30 CS(OS)-259/2025 
I.A. 10694/2025 

NEETU SHARMA  
V/s VIKRAM SHARMA 
  

DASHRATH 
RAGHAV, NISHANK 
TYAGI 

 

31 CS(OS)-299/2025 
I.A. 11991/2025 
I.A. 23632/2025 
I.A. 23637/2025 

BALJINDER KUMAR 
SHARMA & ANR.  
V/s JEETENDER 
SHARMA 
  

ISHA KHANNA, 
PARMOD KUMAR 
SHARMA, ISHA 
KHANNA 

 

32 CS(OS)-755/2025 
I.A. 26603/2025 
I.A. 4520/2026 
I.A. 4555/2026 

SMT. MEENU CHAWLA 
AND ANR  
V/s SMT. KUSUM 
CHAWLA AND ANR. 
  

JASRAJ SINGH 
CHHABRA, ROHIT 
TANEJA 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 
33 TEST.CAS.-

17/2015 
I.A. 41520/2024 

SUMAN BAWA  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI & ANR 
  

UTKARSH JOSHI, 
SHUBHAM 
AGARWAL, K.K 
SHARMA, UTKARSH 
JOSHI 
 
 
 

 



13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

34 TEST.CAS.-
4/2018 
I.A. 550/2018 
I.A. 13171/2025 
I.A. 28199/2025 

SH. SUBHASH 
CHANDER  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. 
OF NCT OF DELHI) & 
ANR 
  

SUMAN KAPOOR, 
RAJIV BAHL, SUNIL 
KUMAR 

 

SINE-DIE 
35 ARB. A. (COMM.)-

2/2019 
BILCARE LIMITED  
V/s COUNCIL OF 
SCIENTIFIC AND 
INDUSTRIAL 
RESEARCH 
  

NISHANT RAI GOEL  

36 CS(OS)-
1169/2004 

PRADEEP ANAND  
V/s ITC LSATD., 
  

MR. VINEET 
CHAUDHARY, MR. 
NUPUR SINGH, MR. 
KARAN MEHRA, MR. 
VIBLAV SHARMA, 
MS. KANIKA 
GOMBER, AMBAR 
QAMARUDDIN, MR. 
SUHAIL DUTT 

 

37 CS(OS)-316/2021 
I.A. 16018/2023 
 

TARLOCHAN SINGH   
V/s SH. INDERPREET 
SINGH 
  

NAGENDRA PRATAP 
SINGH, VARUN 
DHINGRA 

 

38 TEST.CAS.-
89/2012 

TEK CHAND  
V/s STATE & OTHERS 
  

HANS RAJ SINGH, 
ASHOK SAPRA 

 

39 TEST.CAS.-
8/2018 

SH. MUKESH GUPTA  
V/s GOVT. OF N.C.T. 
OF DELHI & ORS 
  

ASHNA BHAGAT, 
SHIVAM GOEL, 
SURUCHI MITTAL 
(DUE TO 
TECHNICAL ERROR 
NEW DIARY NO. 
GIVEN. COURT FEE 
LOCKED IN 
PREVIOUS DIARY 
NO. 540140/17) 

 

 

    ******* 



13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

R - 6, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-D)  
BEFORE MS. PREETI

 
 PAREWA, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

 (NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. SHAMSHER, READER (9999292525 )  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc6  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE 

NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 I.A. 7768/2019 
I.A. 233/2020 
I.A. 8328/2023 
In CS(COMM)-
573/2017 
(Disposed off case) 

RUDRA BUILDWELL 
CONSTRUCTION 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s RKY INDUSTRIAL 
PARK PVT. LTD. & 
OTHERS 
  

RUPAK 
SRIVASTAVA, 
PRITY, MANISH 
SANGWAN, 
PAWAN KAWRANI, 
VINAY SHANKAR 
DUBEY, RAJAT 
ANEJA, MANISH 
KR. 

 

2 CS(OS)-60/2017 
I.A. 1869/2017 
I.A. 14357/2017 
I.A. 12104/2020 
I.A. 3421/2022 
I.A. 3422/2022 
I.A. 29516/2024 
I.A. 29517/2024 

NAGENDRA SINGH  
V/s SANTOSH 
THAKUR & ANR 
  

DHRUV SHARMA, 
RAKESH VATSA, 
SHEEPALI PATIAL, 
NADEEM KHAN, 
GAURAV 
CHAUDHRY, 
PRADEEP KUMAR 
ARYA, ASHWYN 
KALRA, SHEEPALI 
PATIAL, JITENDER 
KUMAR 

 

3 CS(OS)-594/2017 
I.A. 9060/2020 
WITH CS(OS) 
595/2017 
CS(OS) 596/2017 

MRS. SHEELA RANI 
GROVER  
V/s MR. SANJEEV 
GROVER & ORS 
  

YASH PAL SAINI, 
YESH PAL SAINI, 
SACHIN KUMAR 
SHARMA, 
HARSHIL GUPTA, 
SACHIT SETIA, 
AJAY KUMAR 
THAKUR 
 
 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc6�
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4 CS(OS)-
595/2017(Disposed 
off case) 
I.A. 9059/2020 

MS. VANDANA 
GROVER  
V/s MS. MONIKA 
GROVER & ANR 
  

YESH PAL SAINI, 
RAJEEV SAINI, 
HARSHIL GUPTA, 
SACHIT SETIA, 
AJAY KUMAR 
THAKUR 

 

5 CS(OS)-596/2017 
I.A. 9058/2020 

SH. VISHAL GROVER  
V/s MR. SANJEEV 
GROVER & ORS 
  

YESH PAL SAINI, 
SACHIN KUMAR 
SHARMA, 
HARSHIL GUPTA, 
SACHIT SETIA, 
AJAY KUMAR 
THAKUR 

 

6 CS(OS)-167/2021 
I.A. 4098/2021 
I.A. 19034/2023 

SMT. SUMITRA 
SOLANKI  
V/s SHRI SANDEEP 
SOLANKI & ORS. 
  

SACHIN KUMAR 
SHARMA, 
JITENDER 
VASHISHT, 
NISHANT 
SOLANKI, SUMAN 
CHAUDHARY, 
TARA CHAND 
GUPTA, BHARAT 
GUPTA, 
GAGANMEET 
SINGH 
SACHDEVA, AJAY 
KUMAR SINGH, 
RAJIV KUMAR 
GHAWANA 

 

7 CS(OS)-212/2021 
I.A. 5303/2021 
I.A. 4273/2025 
I.A. 12266/2025 
I.A. 12267/2025 
I.A. 12636/2025 
I.A. 20350/2025 
I.A. 21419/2025 

DR. RAJESH SETHI  
V/s VIRENDER 
KUMAR SETHI & 
ORS. 
  

GAUTAMENDEU 
SARKAR, MITALI 
SETT, SATISH 
KUMAR, BHAVYA 
KOHLI, PREETI 
GUPTA, ACHIN 
MITTAL, PREETI 
GUPTA, ACHIN 
MITTAL 
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8 CS(OS)-430/2021 
I.A. 11658/2021 
I.A. 11660/2021 
I.A. 11177/2022 
I.A. 11179/2022 
I.A. 16094/2022 
I.A. 16095/2022 
I.A. 1577/2025 
I.A. 8832/2025 
I.A. 23341/2025 

DHARAMBIR SINGH 
& ORS.  
V/s YOGEETA SAINI 
@ TULSI & ORS. 
  

JASMEET SINGH, 
ANUJ SAINI, AJAY 
KUMAR GUPTA, 
MADHUR 
BHUSHAN, RABI 
KUMAR, 
JITENDRA SINGH, 
NITIN JAIN, 
RAJEEV SINGH 
CHAUHAN, 
DASHMESH 
TRIPATHI, 
JAGDISH SINGH 
RAJPUT, NITIN 
JAIN 

 

9 CS(OS)-470/2024 
I.A. 31254/2024 
I.A. 3434/2025 

SMITA GUPTA  
V/s KUMAR GAURAV 
GUPTA 
  

TARUN KAPOOR, 
VARUN MITTAL, 
TARUN KAPOOR 

 

10 EX.APPL.(OS) 
419/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1729/2025 
In EX.P.-2/2017 
(Disposed off case) 

SHRI CHANDEEP 
SINGH BHATIA  
V/s SHRI DINESH 
SEHGAL & ORS 
  

NAVEEN R NATH, 
HETU ARORA 
SETHI, GAURAV 
GUPTA, RAJESH 
PATHAK 

 

11 TEST.CAS.-32/2021 JOGESH CHANDER 
MAHINDRO  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

MOHIT D RAM, 
SHUBHAM 
AGARWAL 

 

12 TEST.CAS.-96/2021 
I.A. 14112/2021 
I.A. 342/2024 

APARNA MUTATKAR 
& ANR.  
V/s STATE OF NCT 
OF DELHI 
  

ABHINAV 
RAMKRISHNA, 
ABHINAV 
RAMKRISHNA 

 

ADMISSION DENIAL 
13 CS(OS)-586/2017 

I.A. 47066/2024 
SHILPA KHULLAR 
SOOD  
V/s VIPUL KHULLAR 
  

TANMAY NAGAR, 
RACHIT SAHNEY, 
MEGHA SAXENA, 
ANURADHA DUTT 
(DMD 
ADVOCATES), 
ANURADHA DUTT 

 



13.03.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

FOR EVIDENCE 
14 CS(COMM)-328/2017 

I.A. 5484/2017 
I.A. 9945/2020 

SHEKHAR TRADE 
INTERNATIONAL  
V/s R.K. LABELS 
PRINTING & ANR 
  

K & K ASSO., K & 
K, YASHODHAR 
JAIN, PLAINTIFF 
IN PERSON, 
YASHODHAR 
OMKARLAL JAIN 

 

15 CS(COMM)-346/2017 
I.A. 5811/2017 
I.A. 2043/2018 
I.A. 2927/2018 
I.A. 17342/2018 
CCP(O) 2/2020 

SH. NITIN JAISWAL 
& ANR  
V/s M/S ALLIED 
MOTORS LTD. & ORS 
  

DIYA KAPUR, 
SANJAY KUMAR 
SHARMA, 
SUGANDHA 
BATRA, SUNIL 
KUMAR & ANKIT 
DIXIT, LAW 
CHAMBERS OF 
KAPUR AND 
TREHAN, SUNIL 
KUMAR 

 

16 CS(COMM)-123/2021 M/S SADBHAV 
ENGINEERING LTD.  
V/s M/S NATIONAL 
THERMAL POWER 
CORPORATION LTD. 
(NTPC), 
  

PUNEET TANEJA, 
GAURI 
RASGORTA, 
JITENDRA KUMAR 

 

17 CS(OS)-608/2017 M/S. GOURAV 
ROSHNI LIMITED  
V/s SHRI SANJAY 
KUMAR MENDIRATTA 
  

RAJAT ASIJA, 
SHRI ARVIND 
BHATT 

 

18 CS(OS)-312/2021 
I.A. 8262/2021 
I.A. 10315/2021 
I.A. 15870/2022 

BALDEEP SINGH @ 
RAJA  
V/s HARNEEK SINGH 
& ORS. 
  

RAJNISH RANJAN, 
BAHAR U. BARQI 

 

 

    ********  

                                       Concluded 
                                       BY ORDER 
            REGISTRAR ORIGINAL 



13.03.2026  Advance List 
 

ROOM NO. 121, FIRST FLOOR, BLOCK-A 
BEFORE SH. ARUN BHARDWAJ, REGISTRAR GENERAL 

 
 
AT 11:30 A.M.   
 
https://dhcdja.webex.com/meet/dja.dhc.vc4 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

CASES LISTED BEFORE REGISTRARS 

1 LA.APP.-112/2021 
CM APPL. 40914/2021 

UNION OF INDIA ,  
V/s SHRI ASHOK KUMAR VATS & ORS. 
  

SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK, MOOL 
CHAND VERMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(PETITIONER) 
S K 
YADAV(SURESH1962ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810677161)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(9810862947)(RESPONDENT) 
MOOL CHAND 
VERMA(MCVERMA74@GMAIL.COM)(9811171661)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 

 

ROOM NO. 101, FIRST FLOOR, BLOCK-A  
BEFORE SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR 

 (PHYSICAL HEARING COURT) 
AT 11:00 A.M.  
    
    
Click TO Join The VC  

or 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc12 

ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR 
MIC MUTE AND WEBCAM IN OFF MODE. 

 
[NOTE:IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT, MR. AMIT PAUL (JUDL. TRANSLATOR) (PH:- 
9599060966) READER TO SHRI PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR WRIT].  
 
NOTE: PLEASE GIVE THE APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX WITH ITEM NO. AND MOBILE NO.  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

OLD/TARGETED CASES 

1 W.P.(C)-12645/2019 
CM APPL. 51633/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 
11673/2021 

DEPUTY CONSERVATOR OF FOREST  
V/s SH. HARKESH SINGH AND ORS. 
  

SANJAY DEWAN, RAJIV AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY DEWAN()(9811036782)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV AGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9910894774)(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://dhcdja.webex.com/meet/dja.dhc.vc4
https://jrdhc.webex.com/webappng/sites/jrdhc/meeting/download/df676adcf49b35d1724865e0f7b3b7b6
https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc12
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2 W.P.(C)-11673/2021 SHRI HARKESH SINGH & ORS.  
V/s THE DEPUTY CONSERVATOR OF FOREST 
  

RAJIV AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV AGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-12806/2024 
CM APPL. 53394/2024 

DR ABHA SINGH  
V/s VICE CHANCELLOR UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND 
OTHERS 
  

AMARENDRA PRATAP SINGH, OM 
PRAKASH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.P.. SETHI(SPS12081944@GMAIL.COM)(9810811361)(PETITIONER) 
ABHA SINGH(ABHA_1958@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(PETITIONER) 
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI, UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION, DYAL SINGH EVENING 
COLLEGE(VC@DU.AC.IN, UGC@NIC.IN, 
DYALSINGHEVENINGCOLLEGE@YAHOO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
OM PRAKASH(OUMLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9818199103)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-7212/2025 SUNITA REDDY  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

ASHWANI BHARADWAJ, PARMANAND 
GAUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHWANI BHARDWAJ(DRASHWANIBHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9810343806)(PETITIONER) 
LEGAL BUREAU UGC, VASANTH, UNION OF INDIA(LEGALBUREAUUGC@GMAIL.COM, 
VASANTH@TRINITYCHAMBERS.IN, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
PARMANAND GAUR(PARMANANDGAUR@GMAIL.COM)(9312242835)(PETITIONER) 

 

SINE-DIE 

5 W.P.(C)-6238/2011 
CM APPL. 10919/2013 

ASSOCIATION OF VICTIMS OF UPHAAR TRAGEDY  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

MAHEEN PRADHAN, A.K. SINGH, AK 
SINGH, SONIA MATHUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

6 W.P.(C)-2148/2012 MAJOR GENERAL ANIL SARUP (RETD)  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

ASHOK CHHABRA, RAJIV MEHRA, ANKUR 
CHHIBAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

7 W.P.(C)-4177/2012 
CM APPL. 10988/2012 

RAMESH CHAND  
V/s LT. GOVERNOR AND ANR 
  

VIRENDER KUMAR SINGH, ZUBEDA 
BEGUM, VK SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

8 W.P.(C)-4412/2012 
WITH W.P.(C) 
8033/2011 
W.P.(C) 5588/2012 

S.V. POWER PVT LTD AND ANR  
V/s THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF FOREIGN TRADE & 
ANR 
  

SHIV KUMAR SURI, KHAITAN & KHAITAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

CASES LISTED BEFORE REGISTRARS 

9 W.P.(C)-7646/2016 MD. ILYAS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

RAJMANGAL KUMAR, RAJMANGAL KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJMANGAL KUMAR(RAJMANGALKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9871211544)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 CM APPL. 228/2026 
CM APPL. 229/2026 
In W.P.(C)-4629/2018 

PANCHAYAT MOHALLA CHOORIWALAN THROUGH 
PRESIDENT SHRI MANOJ GUPTA  
V/s RAM PRASD 
  

ANSHU AGARWAL, SAVITA RUSTOGI, 
PANKAJ TRIPATHI, NAVEEN KUMAR 
RAHEJA (DHCLSC ), PARIKSHIT MAHIPAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANSHU AGARWAL()(9810157726)(PETITIONER) 
ANSHU AGARWAL(ANSHUBANSAL55@GMAIL.COM)(9810157726)(PETITIONER) 
P MAHIPAL(PMAHIPAL09@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PARIKSHIT MAHIPAL(PMAHIPAL09@GMAIL.COM)(9868873986)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 CM APPL. 8775/2026 
CM APPL. 8776/2026 
In W.P.(C)-13491/2018 

SKY GOURMET CATERING PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s SHRI YASHWANT 
  

SHIV KUMAR SURI, RANA KUNAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIV KUMAR SURI()(9810370732)(PETITIONER) 
KAMAL(KAMALKANTPS@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
RANA KUNAL()(9958340098)(RESPONDENT) 
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12 W.P.(C)-6116/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 
2195/2024 
W.P.(C) 2194/2024 

M/S. ANTIQUE ART EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

PRIYADARSHI MANISH, RAVI PRAKASH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYADARSHI 
MANISH(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM,MANISH406P@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-2194/2024 
CM APPL. 9121/2024 
WITH W.P.(C) 
2195/2024 

M/S. ANTIQUE ART EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

PRIYADARSHI MANISH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYADARSHI MANISH AND ANJALI J. 
MANISH(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET 
SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-2195/2024 
CM APPL. 9122/2024 

M/S. NUPUR CARPET & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

PRIYADARSHI MANISH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYADARSHI MANISH AND ANJALI J. 
MANISH(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET SINGH, UNION OF INDAI(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-7872/2024 
CM APPL. 36835/2024 

DR SANJAY KUMAR  
V/s JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY & ORS. 
  

KANIKA MALHOTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHURAJATI VERMA(DHURJATIVERMA@YAHOO.COM)(9811667456)(PETITIONER) 
UNIVERSITY GRANT COMMISSION(CONTACT.UGC@NIC.IN, 
OPLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY(REGISTRAR@MAIL.JNU.AC.IN, 
VASANTH@TRINITYCHAMBERS.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DR. MOHAR DASCHAUDHURI(MOHARCHAUDHURI@MAIL.JNU.AC.IN, 
MOHARCHAUDHAURI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHRUJATI VERMA(DHURJATIVERMA@YAHOO.COM)(9811667456)(PETITIONER) 
JNU, TRINITY CHAMBER, UGC(REGISTRAR@MAIL.JNU.AC.IN, 
VASANTH@TRINITYCHAMBERS.IN, CONTACT.URG@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAR DASCHAUDHURI, OP LAW ASSOCIATES, UNION OF 
INDIA(MOHARCHAUDHURI@GMAIL.COM, OPLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-10353/2024 
CM APPL. 42518/2024 
CM APPL. 42519/2024 

DIC INDIA LIMITED  
V/s GOVERNMANET OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SIDDHARTH DIAS, RAJIV AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH DIAS(SIDDHARTHDIAS@GMAIL.COM)(9810626743)(PETITIONER) 
SH. UDAY CHAUDHARY(RAJIVAGL@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV AGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9910894774)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-10519/2024 
CM APPL. 43235/2024 

DIC INDIA LIMITED  
V/s GOVERNMANET OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SIDDHARTH DIAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH DIAS(SIDDHARTHDIAS@GMAIL.COM)(9810626743)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD (STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
RAJIVAGL@YAHOO.COM)(9560519345)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-17811/2024 ANAND PRAKASH ARYA PGT SANSKRIT  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS SECY. 
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

ANKIT BHADORIA, DHEERENDRA KUMAR 
YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARISHMA SINGH & ANKIT 
BHADAURIA(USBHADORIA@GMAIL.COM)(9871329898)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT, DC ARYA(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM, 
DCARYA1_SSS@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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DHEERENDRA KUMAR 
YADAV(ADVOCATEDHEEREBDRA0210@GMAIL.COM)(9871861442)(PETITIONER) 

19 W.P.(C)-7091/2025 
CM APPL. 32055/2025 
CM APPL. 50815/2025 

ZENLAYER NETWORKS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED   
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SUNAKSHI SOKHI, GAJENDRA 
MAHESHWARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAJENDRA 
MAHESHWARI(GAJENDRA.MAHESHWARI@REINALEGAL.COM)(9871800177)(PETITIONER) 
LEGAL BRANCH ICDTKD EXPORT, UNION OF INDIA, DRI 
LEGAL(LEGALBRANCHICDTKDEXPORT@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
DRILEGAL.HQ@GOV.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG, CUSDEL CUSTOM(ANURAGDULAW@GMAIL.COM, COMMRAPREV-
CUSDEL@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GAENDRA 
MAHESHWARI(GAJENDRA.MAHESHWARI@REINHEADS.COM)(9871800177)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HQ(DRILEGAL.HQ@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-7308/2025 INDERPREET SINGH  
V/s THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX & ANR. 
  

ARCHIT ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARCHIT ARORA & ABDUS SAMAD 
ANSARI(ADVARCHITARORA@GMAIL.COM)(9871443380)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX, ZOHEB HOSSAIN(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN, 
HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ARNI RAGHUNATHAN(ARAGHUNATHAN2012@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-7311/2025 AMIT KAPOOR  
V/s THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX & ANR. 
  

ARCHIT ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARCHIT ARORA & ABDUS SAMAD 
ANSARI(ADVARCHITARORA@GMAIL.COM)(9871443380)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX, ZOHEB HOSSAIN(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN, 
HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ARNI RAGHUNATHAN(ARAGHUNATHAN2012@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-12041/2025 MUNSHI LAL AND ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-12064/2025 
CM APPL. 49316/2025 

JAWAHAR SINGH NEGI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKE(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-13093/2025 
CM APPL. 53632/2025 

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH IRRIGATION 
AND FLOOD CONTROL DEPARTMENT   
V/s SUBHASH CHAND 
  

YEESHU JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MR. YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811394417)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-13422/2025 
CM APPL. 55032/2025 
CM APPL. 10724/2026 
CM APPL. 10815/2026 
CM APPL. 10816/2026 

TRIVITRON HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS & ORS. 
  

TAPAS RAM MISRA, RASHI ANAND, 
PRAMOD KUMAR SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TAPAS RAM MISRA(TAPAS.MISRA@MNMLEGAL.IN)(9818254465)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DIRAFMSP-MOD@NIC.IN, 
KKAANKSHA.ENT@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
UPSCALE LEGAL(INFO@UPSEALELEGAL.COM)(8882440743)(PETITIONER) 
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LUX(OFFICE@LXVERITAS.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANMOL STEPHEN(ANMOL@LUXVERITAS.IN)(9910016106)(PETITIONER) 

26 W.P.(C)-
13593/2025(Disposed off 
case) 

M/S MAGNA YUMA PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

BABUL BISWAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHAGWAN DAS PATEL AND BABUL 
BISWAS(PATEL191@OUTLOOK.IN)(9340797042)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
IN CHARGE VEHICLE IMOUNDING PIT(COMMTPT@NIC.IN, WIM.RTH@NIC.IN, 
NITIN.GADKARI@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-15528/2025 SHRI ANAND SWAROOP & ORS.  
V/s LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT, THROUGH 
ITS SECRETARY LAND AND BUILDING & ANR. 
  

NIDHI DALAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N S DALAL AND NIDHI DALAL(CHAMBEROFNSDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990650484)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, UNION OF 
INDIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-15534/2025 V. P KATHURIA & ORS.  
V/s CEMENT CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

ANANYA KUKRETI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VADLAMANI SESHAGIRI(SESHAGIRI@SBACHAMBERS.COM)(9810323738)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
RANJEEVKHATANA.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-15556/2025 SHRI VISHAL SEHRAWAT  
V/s LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT, THROUGH 
ITS SECRETARY LAND AND BUILDING & ANR. 
  

NIDHI DALAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N S DALAL AND NIDHI DALAL(CHAMBEROFNSDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990650484)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, UNION OF 
INDIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-15557/2025 VIKAS SEHRAWAT & ANR.  
V/s LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT, THROUGH 
ITS SECRETARY LAND AND BUILDING & ANR. 
  

NIDHI DALAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N S DALAL AND NIDHI DALAL(CHAMBEROFNSDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990650484)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, UNION OF 
INDIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-16056/2025 G.F. SAMPSON  
V/s VICTORIA GIRLS SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL 
& ORS. 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ AGGARWAL & 
COMPANY(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9643609510)(PETITIONER) 
PAUL SWARUP(PAULSWARUP@GMAIL.COM, BISHOP@DIOCESEOFDELHI.ORG, 
DIREDU@HUB.NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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ROOM NO. 104, FIRST FLOOR, BLOCK-A 
BEFORE MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR 

(PHYSICAL HEARING COURT) 
AT 11:00 A.M.  
 
https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc11    
 
PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX WITH ITEM NO.  
ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR 
MIC MUTE AND WEBCAM IN OFF MODE. 
[NOTE:IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT, MR. VIJENDER KUMAR (PH:-9871782471) 
READER TO  MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR]  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SINE-DIE 

1 W.P.(C)-7765/2018 
CM APPL. 29813/2018 

SAKUNTLA NEGI  
V/s MANAGEMENT MAYUR PUBLIC SCHOOL & 
ORS 
  

SANJAY KUMAR, PRAMOD GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR()(9654725442)(PETITIONER) 
PRAMOD GUPTA(INDUSLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810083370)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-7853/2018 SHIV PRASAD  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ARN 
  

MADHAV SHAH, ANANYA ROY, JAI 
PARKASH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADHAV SHAH()(9891617861)(PETITIONER) 
ANANYA ROY (YAKKUDIMAG@GMAIL.COM)(9971556889)(PETITIONER) 
JAI PARKASH(JPSINGHALADV@GMAIL.COM)(9911770654)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-9226/2018 SUREKHA CHOPRA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

RUCHIKA MITTAL, PHILLIP MASSEY, 
R GOWRISHANKAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUCHIKA MITTAL()(9811283331)(PETITIONER) 
PHILLIP 
MASSEY(ADVOCATE.PHILLIPMASSEY91@GMAIL.COM)(8527866046)(PETITIONER) 
R GOWRISHANKAR(ADVRGS1691@GMAIL.COM)(9999046948)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-10068/2018 UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.  
V/s MADAN LAL ARORA 
  

R.V. SINHA, ASHOK SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R.V. SINHA, ASHOK SINGH()(9313649228)(PETITIONER) 

 

CASES LISTED BEFORE REGISTRARS 

5 EX.F.A.-28/2019 
CM APPL. 32359/2019 
CM APPL. 6361/2020 
CM APPL. 6362/2020 
CM APPL. 27339/2025 

NASREEN KHAN  
V/s SARBATI DEVI & ORS 
  

GEETANJALI MOHAN, SANJAY KUMAR 
MISHRA, SC JUNEJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GEETANJALI MOHAN()(9582391805)(PETITIONER) 
GEETANJALI MOHAN()(9582391807)(PETITIONER) 
S C JUNEJA()(9810289866)(PETITIONER) 
G MOHAN(GMOHAN123ADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 LA.APP.-233/2022 
CM APPL. 40263/2022 
WITH LA.APP. 234/2022 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s KRISHAN KUMAR BANSAL & ANR. 
  

YEESHU JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAINASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811394417)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc11
mailto:DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT)
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7 LA.APP.-234/2022 
CM APPL. 40266/2022 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SURAJ MAL & ANR. 
  

YEESHU JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAINASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811394417)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 LA.APP.-374/2022 
CM APPL. 54279/2022 

JAGDISH THROUGH LR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

SUNIL KUMAR, SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S K SAGWAN(ADVOCATESUNILSANGWAN@GMAIL.COM)(9810699132)(PETITIONER) 
LAC SW(LAC.SW@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHCFILING(DHCFILING@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CLOSDMC(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 CM APPL. 56671/2025 
In LA.APP.-517/2023 

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION LTD (DSIIDC)  
V/s SH RAGHUBIR SINGH (THROUGH LRS) & 
ORS. 
  

RAKESH KUMAR DHAWAN, L. B. RAI, 
SOHAN LAL, TAJINDER VIRDI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAI AND RAI PARTNERS(ATTORNEYLBRAI@GMAIL.COM)(9810614546)(PETITIONER) 
RK DHAWAN(RKDHAWAN9@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
REM DSIIDC(REM.DSIIDC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SOHAN(SOHANLALADV999@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY(SANJAY.PATHAK@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
TAJINDER VIRDI(TAJVIRDI@GMAIL.COM)(9818834444)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 CM APPL. 76914/2025 
CM APPL. 76915/2025 
In RFA-
661/2006(Disposed off 
case) 

MAHARASHTRA HYBRID SEEDS CO. LTD  
V/s SEETA BADRINATH 
  

MR.MANOJ SWARUP, ABINASH 
KUMAR MISHRA, ABINASH K. MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
MAHYCO(INFO@MAHYCO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 CM APPL. 75379/2025 
In RFA-509/2012 

GURKAMAL SINGH  
V/s  JATINDER KAUR 
  

G D CHOPRA, MAANISH MOHAN 
CHOUDHARY, PRADEEP KUMAR & 
ASSOCIATES, YASHBIR THAKUR & 
ASSOCIATES, PRADEEP KUMAR, AMIT 
VERMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT CHUGH (CONTACT@BHARATCHUGH.IN, 
CONTACT@ADVOCATEMAYANK.IN)(9810553252)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT(LAWYERAMITVERMA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT VERMA(LAWYERAMITVERMA@GMAIL.COM)(9899129781)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 CM APPL. 25457/2025 
CM APPL. 25458/2025 
In RFA-510/2019 
WITH RFA 601/2019 

ASHWANI GOEL & ANR  
V/s RAJENDER KUMAR SHARMA & ANR 
  

RAKESH MUKHIJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKESH MUKHIJA()(9811575777)(PETITIONER) 
RAKESH MUKHIJA (MUKHIJASOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9811577577)(PETITIONER) 
RAKESH MUKHIJA (MUKHIJASOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9811575777)(PETITIONER) 
P JAUHAR(PJAUHAR@BOL.NET.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PJAUHAR(PJAUHAR@BOL.NET.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 RFA-601/2019 
CM APPL. 29614/2019 
WITH RFA 510/2019 

RAJENDER KUMAR SHARMA & ANR  
V/s ASHWANI GOYAL & ANR 
  

S S JAUHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S S JAUHAR()(9810264168)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 RFA-129/2020 
CM APPL. 6962/2020 
CM APPL. 6963/2020 
CM APPL. 6965/2020 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
V/s KANWAL SINGH & ORS 
  

NAVEEN KUMAR RAHEJA, ASHIM 
VACHHER, RASHMI JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
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NAVEEN KUMAR RAHEJA()(9810129691)(PETITIONER) 
ASHIM 
VACHHER(ASHIMVACHHER@VACHHERASSOCIATES.COM)(9811023217)(PETITIONER) 
RASHMI JAIN (RASHMIJAIN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9268495137)(RESPONDENT) 

15 RFA-348/2021 
CM APPL. 34840/2021 
CM APPL. 34841/2021 
CM APPL. 34843/2021 

ANIL KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s SRI CHAND & ORS. 
  

RAHUL KUMAR, RAHUL KUMAR, SHIV 
CHARAN GARG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K VASHISHTHA(LAWINTEL2020@GMAIL.COM)(9810008639)(PETITIONER) 
PK(PKAGG.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9868920473)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIV CHARAN GARG(SHIVCHARANGARG@GMAIL.COM)(9811061563)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 CM APPL. 71652/2025 
CM APPL. 71653/2025 
In RFA-365/2022 

NEERU SAXENA  
V/s SMT. SHALINI SHRIVASTAVA & ANR. 
  

DEEPAK, SUNIL DUTT DIXIT, ARUN 
BALI, HARINATH RAM, SHANTNU 
AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINOD SEHRAWAT(VINODSEHRAWATADV@GMAIL.COM)(9213428612)(PETITIONER) 
VIJAY DALAL()(9990933330)(RESPONDENT) 
VINOD KUMAR()(9891269053)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL DUTT DIXIT(CONTACT@SDDLAW.IN)(9312832910)(PETITIONER) 
JHA(ADVJHA98@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN BALI(ARUNBALI78@GMAIL.COM)(9999315171)(PETITIONER) 
HARINATH RAM(HARINATH.JURIST@GMAIL.COM)(9871494089)(RESPONDENT) 
SHANTNU 
AGGARWAL(ADVSHANTNUAGG2014@GMAIL.COM)(9999347367)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 CM APPL. 12872/2023 
CM APPL. 13429/2024 
In RFA-219/2023 

AFZAL IMAM KHAN  
V/s M/S GOVIND RADHE REAL ESTATE & ORS. 
  

ALIM MIZAJ, MOHAMMAD USMAN 
SIDDIQUI, MOJAHID KARIM KHAN, 
AMIT KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT SHARMA , ALIM MIRAJ(MIZAJ.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
AK SINGH(ADVSINGHAK05@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MK SHUBHAY(MKSHUBHAY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD USMAN SIDDIQUI(SUA19IN@GMAIL.COM)(9811391014)(PETITIONER) 
MIZAJ (MIZAJ.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOJAHID KARIM 
KHAN(MOJAHIDKARIMKHAN@GMAIL.COM)(8800123801)(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT KUMAR(ADV.AMITKR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9899480089)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 RFA-219/2024 DR KIRAN PAL   
V/s SUBASH & ANR. 
  

SAURABH KANSAL, VINAY RATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY RATHI(ADVRATHIVINAY69@GMAIL.COM)(9958799915)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 RFA-358/2024 
CM APPL. 31626/2024 
CM APPL. 31627/2024 
CM APPL. 31628/2024 

RAJ PAL   
V/s RAM PAL & ORS. 
  

MUKESH, SHEKHAR DASI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHEKHAR DASI(DASI.SHEKHAR@GMAIL.COM)(9871655327)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 CM APPL. 64136/2024 
CM APPL. 64137/2024 
CM APPL. 14832/2025 
In RFA-761/2024 

ABB INDIA LIMITED AND ANR   
V/s SHIV KUMAR SHARMA 
  

MOHNA MADAN LAL, SAGAR SAXENA, 
SAGAR SAXENA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHNA M LAL(MOHNAMADANLAL81@GMAIL.COM)(9810900223)(PETITIONER) 
SAGAR SAXENA(SAGARNASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9871156571)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAN MADANLAL(MOHNAMADANLAL81@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SAGAR SAXENA(SAGARNASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9871156571)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 RFA-805/2024 
CM APPL. 67828/2024 
CM APPL. 10482/2025 

ANIL KOHLI & ANR.  
V/s MR SUNIL KOHLI 
  

SAMEER JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER JAIN(SAMEER@PSLCHAMBERS.COM)(8299595472)(PETITIONER) 
SAGAR (SAGAR@PATHAKLAWOFFICE.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANU SURA , ASHVIN RAJ(SAMEER@PSLCHAMBERS.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
SARTHAK(SARHAK@ARDENTLEGAL.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SAGAR PATHAK(SAGAR@PATHAKLAWOFFICE.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER JAIN (SAMEER@PSLCHAMBERS.COM)(9999288788)(PETITIONER) 
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22 RFA-864/2024 AJMER SINGH MALIK  
V/s KALI CHARAN 
  

DEEPAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVINDRA KUMAR 
UPADHYAY(RAVINDRAUPADHYAY47@GMAIL.COM)(9958118327)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 RFA-48/2025 
CM APPL. 3242/2025 

PARVEEN PASHA  
V/s MADAN LAL RATHI & ANR. 
  

SACHIN SAINI, YASHVARDHAN 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SACHIN SAINI(LAWYERSACHIN91@GMAIL.COM)(9034003020)(PETITIONER) 
ORIXINDIA(INFO@ORIXINDIA.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
YASHVARDHAN 
SINGH(YASHVARDHAN@KAYNPARTNERS.COM)(9608096944)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 RFA-81/2025 
CM APPL. 5939/2025 

SACHIN SAINI  
V/s MUKESH SAINI AND ORS 
  

JATIN CHAUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

25 RFA-82/2025 
CM APPL. 5973/2025 

SACHIN SAINI  
V/s MUKESH SAINI & ORS. 
  

JATIN CHAUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARNAIL SINGH (KARNAILSINGHLEGAL@YAHOO.COM)(9811163363)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ (RAJPUT2570@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 RFA-699/2025 
CM APPL. 46703/2025 

JITENDER SINGH SODHI & ORS.  
V/s SMT HARPREET KAUR 
  

VINAY JAIDKA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY 
JAIDKA(WHITEEAGLELAWCHABMERS@GMAIL.COM)(9873557258)(PETITIONER) 
KUKREJANK(KUKREJANK_ADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 RFA-740/2025 
CM APPL. 49522/2025 

SHRI VED PRAKASH  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL OF EDUCATION 
RESEARCH AND TRAINING & ORS. 
  

DHRUV KUMRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHRUV KUMAR(DHRUVKUMRA@GMAIL.COM)(9871195870)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9891643652)(RESPONDENT) 
R()(9891266729)(RESPONDENT) 
R()(7838933392)(RESPONDENT) 
R()(9846809127)(RESPONDENT) 
DCETA(DCETA.NCERT@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DAL TER(DAL_TER@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 CM APPL. 74133/2025 
In RFA-790/2025 

MRS. DAISY RAJPAL  
V/s SH. PUKHRAJ SINGH 
  

RAHUL DEV TYAGI, GURMEET SINGH 
NARULA, RAGHAV KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R D TYAGI(TYAGI.RAHULDEV@GMAIL.COM)(9891882066)(PETITIONER) 
GURMEET NARULA (GNARULA@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
G S NARULA()(9811067017)(PETITIONER) 
RAGHAV(RAGHAV.KUMAR@LAWCHAMBERS.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAGHAV KUMAR(RAGHAVKR.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9910048850)(PETITIONER) 
GURMEET SINGH NARULA(GNARULA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811067017)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 RFA-830/2025 
CM APPL. 55180/2025 

HAWA SINGH AND OTHERS  
V/s RAJENDER SINGH DAHIYA 
  

SHALU KUMARI, GAURAV BISHNOI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GOPAL SINGH , SHAKTI SINGH 
RANA(RAJIVSONIDOLLY@GMAIL.COM)(9811431269)(PETITIONER) 
OHLAN(ADVOCATE_OHLAN@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV BISHNOI(GAURAVBISHNOI50@GMAIL.COM)(9654807687)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 RFA-1035/2025 
CM APPL. 70797/2025 

ANIL GARG  
V/s RAJESH GARG 
  

ATUL BANDHU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL K BANDHU (ATULBANDHU@GMAIL.COM)(9811608039)(PETITIONER) 
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ANUPAM(ANUPAMGUTPAANDCO@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

31 RFA-1174/2025 
CM APPL. 81123/2025 

UMED SINGH SEHRAWAT (SINCE DECEASED) 
THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.  
V/s SHIV NARAIN & ORS. 
  

VAIBHAV KUSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV KUMAR SHARMA 
(VAIBHAVKUSHADV@GMAIL.COM)(9910654321)(PETITIONER) 
DR PSEHRAWAT(DRPSEHRAWAT13@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 RFA-1183/2025 
CM APPL. 81863/2025 

MUTHOOT VEHICLE AND ASSET FINANCE LTD 
& ANR.  
V/s PRESSMAN REALTY LTD 
  

SHILPINDER SINGH SOBTI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KOHLI & SOBTI (KOHLISOBTI@GMAIL.COM)(9910040471)(PETITIONER) 
INDRANIL(ANDRANIL@IGALEGAL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 RFA-129/2026 
CM APPL. 8914/2026 

KRISHNA VENI  
V/s RAJESH GIRI 
  

BRIJESH SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL SHARMA (BSADVDELHI@YAHOO.COM)(9811006742)(PETITIONER) 

 

34 RFA(COMM)-48/2024 
CM APPL. 8396/2024 

OP AND SONS TRADERS PVT LTD  
V/s SH MAHABIR SINGH & ANR. 
  

JATIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
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   J.R. COURT NO. 5, NEW COURTS BLOCK, GROUND FLOOR 
  BEFORE MS. BHAWANI SHARMA,(DHJS),JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

HYBRID MODE 
      
AT 11:00 A.M.  

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc05  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

OLD/TARGETED CASES 

1 CRL.A.-461/2004 LALOO AND ANOR  
V/s THE STATE OF DELHI 
  

DINESH CHANDER YADAV, SUNIL KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 

P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(RAJOURI 
GARDEN-
91/2001) 

2 CRL.A.-860/2004 
CRL.M.A. 3702/2004 
CRL.M.A. 3297/2005 

STATE  
V/s JAGDHARI & ORS. 
  

V.K. MALIK, AMAR NATH, SAINI, MUKTA 
GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 

P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(S.P. BADLI-
214/97) 

REGULAR MATTERS 

3 CRL.A.-1107/2013 CHITRAKANT MATHUR  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

S K SHARMA, B S RANA, PUNEET RELAN, 
RAHUL SHARMA, RAJAT MATHUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT MATHUR(RAJATMATHURLSE@GMAIL.COM)(9811556470)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE 
FILED AGAINST 
SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(SULTAN 
PURI-
1343/2004) 
BAIL APPLN. 
1809/2005 
FILED BY 
NARESH KUMAR 
@ NESI & ANR 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2005-08-03 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 
933/2005 FILED 
BY NARESH & 
ANR (DISPOSED 
ON : 2005-05-26 
) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SULTAN PURI-
1343/2004) 

4 CRL.A.-1654/2013 STATE  
V/s RAHIS & ORS. 
  

YUNUS QURESHI, WITHOUT GENERATE, 
JITENDER SETHI, G K KAUSHIK, ZEESHAN 
AHMED KHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ZEESHAN AHMED 
KHAN(MR.ZEESHANAHMEDKHAN@GMAIL.COM)(9990408082)(PETITIONER) 

 

CASES LISTED BEFORE REGISTRARS 

5 CMI-10/2025 
CM APPL. 42080/2025 
CM APPL. 42082/2025 

SRI CHAND  
V/s RAJ BALA & ORS. 
  

PARIKSHIT MAHIPAL  

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc05
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARIKSHIT MAHIPAL(PMAHIPAL09@GMAIL.COM)(9868873986)(PETITIONER) 
GCYADVTHC(GCYADVTHC317@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 CM(M)-4115/2024 
CM APPL. 16937/2025 

SHARAD KEDIA  
V/s AVANTI LEARNING CENTRE PVT. LTD. 
  

RAJNISH RANJAN, SHIVANSH SRIVASTAVA, 
GYANENDRA KUMAR SHUKLA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GYANENDRA KUMAR 
SHUKLA(GYANENDRASHUKLA068@GMAIL.COM)(7979934463)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 CM(M)-2088/2025 
CM APPL. 68209/2025 
CM APPL. 68210/2025 
CM APPL. 68211/2025 
CM APPL. 68212/2025 

TRILOKI NATH ADVOCATE  
V/s GOVINDA 
  

TRILOKI NATH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TRILOKI NATH()(9868187519)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 CM(M)-2099/2025 PRACHIN SHIV MANDIR  
V/s SHAHBUDDIN 
  

SUMIT GAUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PULKIT SRIVASTAVA(PULKIT@BBSLEGAL.IN)(9999989029)(PETITIONER) 
SUHAIL SHAH(SUHAILSHAHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 CM(M)-2102/2025 
CM APPL. 68894/2025 

M/S R.R. ENTERPRISES  
V/s M/S MAHAVEER VENDING SERVICE 
  

GAURAV JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV JHA(GAURAVJHAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(7982093678)(PETITIONER) 
MAHAVEER(MAHAVEERVENDING@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNNY JAIN(ADVOCATESUNNYJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 CM(M)-2121/2025 
CM APPL. 69431/2025 

NAV PRAYAS AND ANR & ANR.  
V/s SH. ANAND RAJ JHAWAR SOLE 
PROPRIETOR OF M S RR AGROTECH 
  

ASHISH DEEP VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIDHISASTRAS(AKHIL@VIDHISASTRAS.COM)(9958480667)(PETITIONER) 
SINHA AJAY(SINHARANJAY0@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DVCOUNSEL(DVCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ADV SINHA(ADVOCATESINHA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 CM(M)-2123/2025 
CM APPL. 69436/2025 

CENTRE FOR NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT 
INITIATIVE & ANR.  
V/s SH. ANAND RAJ JHAWAR 
  

ASHISH DEEP VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIDHISASTRAS (AKHIL@VIDHISASTRAS.COM)(9958480667)(PETITIONER) 
DV COUNSEL(DVCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ADV SINHA(ADVOCATESINHA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SINHA RANJAY(SINHARANJAY0@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 CM(M)-2465/2025 
CM APPL. 80550/2025 

SUNIL JAISWAL  
V/s TAMAN DEEP SINGH SARNA & ORS. 
  

NITIN YADAV, SURESH CHAND SINGHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ KUMAR , NITIN YADAV(ADVNITIN07@GMAIL.COM)(9810609383)(PETITIONER) 
SC SINGHAL(SCSINGHAL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SURESH CHAND SINGHAL(SCSINGHAL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810061558)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 CRL.A.-1166/2016 STATE  
V/s JASWINDER SINGH @ BINDER & ORS 
  

PAWAN SHARMA, RAJAT KATYAL, 
ARANAYAK PATHAK, AMICUAS CURIE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

14 CRL.A.-79/2026 
WITH CRL.A. 
354/2016 

STATE  
V/s SHIV CHARAN BANSAL & ORS. 
  

TARANG SRIVASTAVA, RASHID HASHMI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RASHID HASHMI(RASHIDHASHMIADV@GMAIL.COM )(9810052681)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE 
FILED AGAINST 
SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. 
:(MANGOLPURI-



13.03.2026  Advance List 
 

200/2006) 
BAIL APPLN. 
1849/2006 
FILED BY 
NANHE @ LALIT 
MANN 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2006-05-29 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 
2714/2006 
FILED BY 
SHAILENDER 
SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2006-08-07 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 
610/2006 FILED 
BY NARENDER 
MAAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2007-04-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 
3362/2006 
FILED BY 
NARENDER 
MAAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2007-04-17 ) 
CRL.M.C. 
906/2007 FILED 
BY STATE 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2007-04-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 
1755/2007 
FILED BY 
SHAILENDER 
SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2007-08-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 
872/2008 FILED 
BY NARENDER 
MANN 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2008-11-03 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 
335/2008 FILED 
BY STATE OF 
N.C.T. OF DELHI 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2009-05-29 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 
191/2008 FILED 
BY KANTA DEVI 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2009-05-29 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 
342/2008 FILED 
BY NARENDER 
MANN 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2009-05-29 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 
1512/2009 
FILED BY 
SACHIN BANSAL 
@ ANSHU 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2011-09-30 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 
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405/2008 FILED 
BY SACHIN 
BANSAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2009-05-29 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 
516/2009 FILED 
BY NARENDER 
MANN 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2009-05-29 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 
342/2010 FILED 
BY NARENDER 
MANN 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2010-02-24 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 
1123/2010 
FILED BY 
NARENDER 
MANN 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2010-06-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 
2182/2009 
FILED BY 
NARENDER 
MANN 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2010-01-25 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 
1012/2011 
FILED BY 
NARENDER 
MANN 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2011-09-30 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 
1403/2012 
FILED BY 
NARENDER 
MANN 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2012-12-14 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 
161/2014 FILED 
BY NARENDER 
MANN 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2014-05-27 ) 
CRL.A. 354/2016 
FILED BY 
JOGINDER 
SINGH SODHI @ 
VICKY (D. OF 
HEARING : 
2026-04-22 ) 
CRL.L.P. 
425/2016 FILED 
BY STATE 
(GOVT OF NCT 
OF DELHI) 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2017-12-15 ) 
CRL.A. 754/2016 
FILED BY STATE 
(GOVT OF NCT 
OF DELHI) (D. 
OF HEARING : 
2026-04-22 ) 
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CRL.L.P. 
312/2016 FILED 
BY KANTA DEVI 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2017-12-15 ) 
CRL.M.C. 
1495/2020 
FILED BY 
RAJESH GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2020-06-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MANGOLPURI-
200/2006) 

15 CRL.L.P.-65/2021 
CRL.M.A. 3938/2022 
CRL.M.A. 3939/2022 
CRL.M.A. 16610/2022 
CRL.M.A. 16611/2022 
WITH CRL.L.P. 
66/2021 
CRL.L.P. 67/2021 

RAMESHWARI DEVI  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

AKSHAY CHANDRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSHAY CHANDRA(ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(9910401230)(PETITIONER) 
AKSHAY CHANDRA(ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 
FARID(FARID@VAVASI.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AKSHAY CHANDRA(ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
NANDAN NEGI(CLPNANDAN@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 CRL.L.P.-66/2021 
CRL.M.A. 3940/2022 
CRL.M.A. 3941/2022 
CRL.M.A. 16597/2022 
CRL.M.A. 16598/2022 

RAMESHWARI DEVI  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

AKSHAY CHANDRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSHAY CHANDRA(ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(9910401230)(PETITIONER) 
AKSHAY CHANDRA(ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(9910401230)(PETITIONER) 
FARID(FARID@VAVASI.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
NANDAN NEGI(CLNANDAN@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AKSHAY CHANDRA(ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
BAKH(BAKHTAWARNEGI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 CRL.L.P.-67/2021 
CRL.M.A. 11571/2021 
CRL.M.A. 3943/2022 
CRL.M.A. 3944/2022 
CRL.M.A. 16595/2022 
CRL.M.A. 16596/2022 

RAMESHWARI DEVI  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

AKSHAY CHANDRA, AKSHAY CHANDRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAMESHWARI DEVI(SANJAY23MAIL.COM)(9350101010)(PETITIONER) 
FARID ARIFUDDIN(FARID@VAVASI.COM)(4138204)(RESPONDENT) 
VAVASI TELEGENCE(FARID@VAVASI.COM)(114138204)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
 
AKSHAY CHANDRA(ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
NANDAN NEGI(CLPNANDAN@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 

 

18 CRL.L.P.-328/2022 
CRL.M.A. 13114/2022 

SMT RAMESHWARI DEVI  
V/s STATE AND ORS & ORS. 
  

AKSHAY CHANDRA, AKSHAY CHANDRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
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NANDAN NEGI(CLPNANDAN@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AKSHAY CHANDRA(ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(9910401230)(PETITIONER) 

19 CRL.M.C.-345/2026 RAM LAL & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

PRADEEP SINGH RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PPR LAW ASSOCIATES LLP(RANAPRADEEP1020@GMAIL.COM)(8586877727)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VIJAY VIHAR-
451/2021) 

20 CRL.M.C.-506/2026 RAVI JAIN  
V/s STATE THROUGH SHO PS MANGOL PURI 
AND ANR 
  

ARVIND VASHISTHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARVIND VASHISTHA ()(9891117112)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MANGOLPURI-
416/2019) 

21 C.R.P.-350/2025 
CM APPL. 80672/2025 
CM APPL. 80673/2025 

SH CHANDER PRAKASH  
V/s SMT. RANI DEVI AND ORS 
  

JOGINDER KUMAR SUKHIJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JUS JURIS LAW (JUSJURIS@GMAIL.COM)(9810315334)(PETITIONER) 
VIPIN KUMAR(VIPINKUMARADVOCATE96@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY KAPOOR(AJAYKAPOOR17FEB@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
USHA(USHA17KAPOOR@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 FAO-353/2009 
CM APPL. 12639/2016 
CM APPL. 12640/2016 
CM APPL. 22840/2022 
CM APPL. 22841/2022 
WITH FAO 375/2009 

SUSHMA MEHRA & ANR  
V/s P.L.TALWAR 
  

SANJAY KUMAR, SANJAY KUMAR, ANSHULA 
GROVER, EKLAVYA BAHL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR ()(9818974450)(PETITIONER) 
ANSHULA GROVER(ANSHULA.GROVER@GMAIL.COM)(9582888753)(RESPONDENT) 
EKLAVYA BAHL(OFFICE@BAHLANDASSOCIATES.COM)(9958709285)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 FAO-375/2009 
CM APPL. 14162/2021 
CM APPL. 29091/2022 
CM APPL. 45198/2025 
CM APPL. 47394/2025 

PL TALWAR  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI & ORS 
  

VIKRAM MEHTA, ANSHULA GROVER, 
ANSHULA GROVER, ROHIT BHAT, EKLAVYA 
BAHL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKRAM MEHTA()(9582888753)(PETITIONER) 
ANSHULA GROVER(ANSHULA.GROVER@GMAIL.COM)(9582888753)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY KUMAR(EGALLEGALCOMPANY@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9818974450)(RESPONDENT) 
NASHAUD ALAM(NAUSHADALAMADV@GMAIL.COM)(9818974450)(RESPONDENT) 
PAWAS AGGARWAL(ADVPAWASAGARWAL@GMAIL.COM)(8447810160)(RESPONDENT) 
 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PAWAS AGARWAL(ADVPAWASAGARWAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANSHULA GROVER(ANSHULA.GROVER@GMAIL.COM)(9582888753)(PETITIONER) 
EKLAVYA BAHL(OFFICE@BAHLANDASSOCIATES.COM)(9958709285)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 CM APPL. 58855/2024 
CM APPL. 58856/2024 
CM APPL. 50038/2025 
CM APPL. 11275/2026 
In FAO-
76/2010(Disposed off 
case) 

MARY LEELA THUKRAL  
V/s DEEPIKA HINGORANI & ORS 
  

LILY THOMAS, VISHESH WADHWA, RAMESH 
KUMAR, SUMAN KAPUR, VISHESH WADHWA 
& ADITYA SWARUP AGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAMESH (R.1.A@LIVE.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
VISHESH WADHWA 
CHAMBERS(VWLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9891551234)(RESPONDENT) 
RAMESH KUMAR (CHIRAMELCO@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810138185)(PETITIONER) 
KATYAFM(KATYAFM@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VW LAW(VWLAWCHAMBES@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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BRIJ(KATYALFM@YAHOO.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 

25 FAO-39/2024 
CM APPL. 6184/2024 

ARSEEDA & ORS.  
V/s SAUKAT & ORS. 
  

SOMNATH PARASHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S N PARASHAR(PARASHARCHAMBER@GMAIL.COM)(9811185863)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 FAO-246/2025 
CM APPL. 55645/2025 
CM APPL. 55646/2025 
CM APPL. 55647/2025 

SH. RAJESH KUMAR MISHRA  
V/s SH. RAMADHIN @ RAMDIN SINGH & ORS. 
  

KALYANI ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANAND B L 
SRIVASTAVA(KALYANIARORAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(8826461570)(PETITIONER) 
LAW OFFICE(LAWOFFICES723W@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
APEXLAW(APEXLAW@HTMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SC SERVICE(SCSERVICEGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 FAO(OS)-83/2024 CHETANYA BUILDCON PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s PRAN NATH CHADHA & ORS. 
  

SHREYANS SINGHVI, SHASHANK SHARMA, 
SERMON RAWAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHREYANS SINGHVI & 
ASSOCIATES(SHREYANS@SHREYANSSINGHVIADV.COM)(9811463632)(PETITIONER) 
JOY(CHAMBEROFJOY@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNILEGA(CONTACT@UNILEGA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHREYANS 
SINGHVI(SHREYANS@SHREYANSSINGHVIADV.COM)(9811463632)(PETITIONER) 
UNILEGA(CONTACT@UNILEGA.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
INNOWAVEMAILBOX(INNOWAVEMAILBOX@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CHAMBER OF JOY(CHAMBEROFJOY@OUTLOOK.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SHREYANS SINGHVI(SHREYANS@SHREYANSSINGVIADV.COM)(9811463632)(PETITIONER) 
UNILGAL(CONTACT@UNILEGA.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SHASHANK SHARMA(SHASHANKSHARMA4488@GMAIL.COM)(9811859265)(PETITIONER) 
JOY(CHAMBEROFJOY@OUTLOOK.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SERMON RAWAT(SERMON.RAWAT@GMAIL.COM)(9873935601)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 FAO(OS)-8/2025 
CM APPL. 4959/2025 
WITH FAO(OS) 
10/2025 

ASHOK KAMAL DECEASED THR LRS & ORS.  
V/s PRABHAT KAMAL GUPTA & ORS. 
  

AAYUSH AGARWALA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

29 MAC.APP.-
1045/2013(Disposed 
off case) 

UTTAR PRADESH STATE ROAD TRANSPORT 
CORPORTION  
V/s ANIL NARAIN SAXENA & ANR 
  

GARIMA PRASHAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

30 MAC.APP.-889/2019 
CM APPL. 50052/2019 
CM APPL. 2946/2020 

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s KAVITA & ORS 
  

SHANTHA DEVI RAMAN, BRIJESH BAGGA, 
AJAY SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHANTHA DEVI RAMAN()(9810973546)(PETITIONER) 
BRIJESH BAGGA(BRIJESHBAGGA@GMAIL.COM)(9810278229)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY SINGH(CHETANALAW@GMAIL.COM)(9873788480)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 MAC.APP.-171/2023 
CM APPL. 15333/2023 

BADRUN AND ORS  
V/s KULJEET SINGH AND ORS 
  

ANKIT, AMARDEEP MAINI, RAJESH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ KUMAR DEVAL(PANKAJKUMARDEVAL@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH(SANTOSH.CHOWDHARY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHYAM (SHYAM@ORIENTALINSURANCE.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMARDEEP MAINI(ADVOCATEMAINI@GMAIL.COM)(9818451845)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH KUMAR TRIPATHI(RKRTRIPATHI72@GMAIL.COM)(9811602923)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 MAC.APP.-314/2023 ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED  
V/s DINESH KUMAR & ANR. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K TRIPATHI(RKRTRIPATHI72@GMAIL.COM)(9811602923)(PETITIONER) 
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33 MAC.APP.-57/2024 MUNNI & ANR.  
V/s NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & 
ORS. 
  

ANSHUMAN BAL, ADITYA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN BAL & ANSHUMAN(ANSHUMANBAL2000@GMAIL.COM)(9810955203)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA SINGH(LEX.ADITYA@GMAIL.COM)(9958748585)(PETITIONER) 

 

34 MAC.APP.-78/2024 
CM APPL. 6244/2024 

LIBERTY VIDEOCON GENERAL INSURANCE 
LTD.  
V/s MOHD TAHIR QURESHI AND ORS 
  

JAGDISH CHANDRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MSC LEGAL(MAIL@ACMLEGAL.ORG)()(PETITIONER) 

 

35 MAC.APP.-197/2024 
CM APPL. 21507/2024 

GO-DIGIT GENERAL INSURANCE LTD.  
V/s LALAN KUMAR SHARMA & ORS. 
  

MEENAKSHI MIDHA, MUNESH CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEENAKSHI MIDHA , KAPIL(KAPIL@MKMIDHA.COM)(9818382806)(PETITIONER) 
MUNESH CHAUHAN(MUNESHCHAUHAN1978@GMAIL.COM)(9818230467)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 MAC.APP.-214/2024 
CM APPL. 23937/2024 

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD   
V/s UMA DEVI AND ORS 
  

JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

37 MAC.APP.-616/2024 
CM APPL. 70383/2024 
WITH MAC.APP. 
617/2024 

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD  
V/s BHAGWAN SAHAI AND ORS 
  

DHARMENDRA SHARMA, SUNIL KUMAR 
VERMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHARMENDRA 
SHARMA(DHARMENDRASHARMA2001@GMAIL.COM)(9810845815)(PETITIONER) 
VLAW(VLAW470@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL KUMAR VERMA(SKVERMAADVOCATE24@GMAIL.COM)(9899323080)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 MAC.APP.-617/2024 
CM APPL. 70385/2024 

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD  
V/s BHAGWAN SAHAI AND ORS 
  

DHARMENDRA SHARMA, SUNIL KUMAR 
VERMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHARMENDRA SHARMA 
(DHARMENDRASHARMA2001@GMAIL.COM)(9810845815)(PETITIONER) 
VLAW(VLAW470@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL KUMAR VERMA(SKVERMAADVOCATE24@GMAIL.COM)(9899323080)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 MAC.APP.-204/2025 
CM APPL. 18240/2025 
WITH MAC.APP. 
242/2025 

KISHAN CHAND PAL  
V/s SACHIN GUPTA AND ORS 
  

MAHESH CHAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
P K SISODIA (ADVOCATEPRASHANTSHISODIA@GMAIL.COM)(9891592127)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 MAC.APP.-242/2025 
CM APPL. 21930/2025 

SMT KRISHNA  
V/s SACHIN GUPTA AND ORS. 
  

MAHESH CHAND, RAVI SABHARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
P K SISODIA(ADVOCATEPRASHANTSHISODIA@GMAIL.COM)(9891592127)(PETITIONER) 
MODINAGAR(ACP-MODINAGAR.GZ@UP.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PANKAJ SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI 
SABHARWAL(RAVISABHARWAL.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9971999480)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 MAC.APP.-338/2025 
CM APPL. 32461/2025 

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO. 
LTD.  
V/s RATAN SINGH & ORS. 
  

ASHWANI KUMAR SONI, YUNUS SAIFI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K SONI(ASHWANIKUMARSONI@GMAIL.COM)(9811404055)(PETITIONER) 
PARTAP SINGYADAV(PARTAP.SINGYADAV@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN (ARUNYADAV8677@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
YUNUS SAIFI(YKHAN700@GMAIL.COM)(9811415962)(PETITIONER) 
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42 MAC.APP.-409/2025 
CM APPL. 39129/2025 

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD  
V/s POONAM TYAGI & ORS. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR TRIPATHI, ARUN YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K TRIPATHI(RKRTRIPATHI72@GMAIL.COM)(9811602923)(PETITIONER) 
ARUN YADAV(ARUNYADAV8677@GMAIL.COM)(9587544449)(PETITIONER) 
ARUN YADAV(ARUNYADAV8677@GMAIL.COM)(9587544449)(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 MAC.APP.-755/2025 
CM APPL. 74469/2025 

KARAN KUMAR  
V/s SUNIL KUMAR & ORS. 
  

SHREY CHATHLY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHREY CHATHLY(SHREYCHATHLY@YAHOO.COM)(9910211045)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 MAC.APP.-798/2025 
CM APPL. 79687/2025 
CM APPL. 79689/2025 
WITH MAC.APP. 
755/2025 

UNITED INSURANCE COMPANY LTD  
V/s SH. KARAN KUMAR & ORS. 
  

NIKHIL JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL JAIN (OFICEOFNIKHILJAIN@GMAIL.COM )(9810693383)(PETITIONER) 
NIKHIL JAIN(OFFICEOFNIKHILJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9810693383)(PETITIONER) 
SHREY CHATHLY(SHREYCHATHLY@YAHOO.COM )(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SHREY CHATHLY(SHREYCHATHLY@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 MAC.APP.-800/2025 
CM APPL. 79803/2025 
CM APPL. 79805/2025 
WITH MAC.APP. 
755/2025 

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD  
V/s SH. RAMESH & ORS. 
  

NIKHIL JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL JAIN(OFFICEOFNIKHILJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(981069383)(PETITIONER) 
NIKHIL JAIN(OFFICEOFNIKHILJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9810693383)(PETITIONER) 

 

46 MAC.APP.-56/2026 NILESH KUMAR  
V/s KANIKA JAIN AND ORS 
  

SEEMA GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SEEMA GUPTA (GSEEMAGUPTA1968@GMAIL.COM)(9212412289)(PETITIONER) 
TATA AAIG(GENERAL.CLAIMS@TATAAIG.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 MAC.APP.-135/2026 VIDYOTMA  
V/s SH RAVINDER KUMAR AND OTHERS 
  

PANKAJ GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ GUPTA (ADV.PANKAJ1@GMAIL.COM)(9646230101)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 RFA-188/2009 
CM APPL. 8112/2009 
CM APPL. 14646/2025 
CM APPL. 48107/2025 

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK  
V/s AJAY ARYA & ANR. 
  

MR.Y.P.CHANDNA, GAGAN MATHUR, 
SUSHMA JAIN, BHARAT DEEP SINGH, 
GAGAN MATHUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAGAN MATHUR(MADHU_ADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811143077)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY ARYA()(9899646743)(RESPONDENT) 
GAGAN MATHUR & 
MADHU(MADHU_ADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811143077)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHMA(SUSHMA.J535@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
BHARAT DEEP SINGH(BHARATDEEPSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9911770005)(RESPONDENT) 
GAGAN MATHUR(GAGAN@MATHURLEGAL.COM)(9811143077)(PETITIONER) 

 

49 RFA-245/2023 SUMAN KOHLI  
V/s ANKIT KANSAL 
  

VIJAY KUMAR YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V K YADAV , VARUN SOBTI(OFFICEVIJAYYADAV@GMAIL.COM)(8527233905)(PETITIONER) 
VIKAS GUPTA (ADVVIKASHGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

50 CM APPL. 61475/2025 
In RSA-302/2016 

DALIP SINGH  
V/s GIAN CHAND & ORS 
  

S CHATURVEDI & ASHISH TANWAR, 
SACHIDANAND CHATURVEDI, RIAZ MOHD, 
RAIZ MOHD, SACHIDANAND CHATURVEDI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SACHIDANAND 
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CHATURVEDI(SACHINDANANDCHATURVEDI2007@GMAIL.COM)(9810294200)(PETITIONER) 
RAGHVENDRA(ADVRGHV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RIAZMOHD(RIAZMOHD904@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SACHIDANAND CHATURVEDI(SC_ADV@YAHOO.COM)(9810294200)(PETITIONER) 

51 RSA-121/2024 
CM APPL. 39873/2024 
CM APPL. 39877/2024 
CM APPL. 7334/2025 

BALWAN SINGH SAINI NOW DECEASED 
THROUGH LRS & ORS.  
V/s PREM PRAKASH SAINI & ORS. 
  

SAAKET JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAAKET JAIN()(8373925860)(PETITIONER) 

 

52 W.P.(C)-7404/2016 
CM APPL. 30433/2016 
WITH W.P.(C) 
7774/2014 

M/S PC JEWELLER LIMITED  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

ANKUR MITTAL, RAJAT RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT RANA(RANA.RAJAT5@GMAIL.COM)(9958116936)(PETITIONER) 

 

53 W.P.(C)-2580/2017 
CAV 259/2017 
CM APPL. 11163/2017 
CM APPL. 11164/2017 
CM APPL. 11167/2017 
CM APPL. 1827/2020 
CM APPL. 23967/2021 
CM APPL. 23968/2021 
CM APPL. 10997/2024 
CM APPL. 32524/2024 

G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS (INDIA) PVT. LTD.  
V/s REGIONAL P.F. COMMISSIONER-I & ORS 
  

AMITABH CHATURVEDI, R.S.JENA, 
SANGEETH MOHAN, RAJESH KUMAR, 
AMITABH CHATURVEDI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT MONGA(SANJITBLN.MNY@GMAIL.COM)(9818259354)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH LAWS(RAHESH.LAWS@GMAIL.COM)(9891235156)(RESPONDENT) 
R.S. JENA(RSJENA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811575947)(RESPONDENT) 
 
RAJESH KUMAR(RAJESH.LAWS@GMAIL.COM)(9891235156)(RESPONDENT) 
 
SANGEETH MOHAN()(9818259354)(PETITIONER) 
SANGEET MOHAN(SANGEETMOHAN.MNY@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAJESHKUMAR(RAJESH.LAWS@GMAIL.COM)(9891235156)(PETITIONER) 
AMITABH CHATURVEDI(MINENYOUNG@GMAIL.COM)(9818259354)(PETITIONER) 

 

54 W.P.(C)-6360/2025 
CM APPL. 28985/2025 

RAKESH KUMAR AND ORS   
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK, 
  

SAHEJ UBAN, SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT, 
VIKAS PATNI JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAHEJ UBAN AND 
ASSOCIATES(SAHEJUBAN.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9999334034)(PETITIONER) 
SK ROUT(ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM, ADVSKROUT71@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT(ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM)(9990432878)(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAS PATNI JAIN(VIKASJAIN.LLB@GMAIL.COM)(9911331276)(PETITIONER) 

 

55 W.P.(CRL)-
2121/2025(Disposed 
off case) 

LAL BAHADUR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SUMER SINGH BOPARAI (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHAUDHARY (ADV.ANKURCHAUDHARY@GMAIL.COM)(9911044818)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE 
FILED AGAINST 
SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(DELHI 
CANTT.-
421/1984) 
CRL.A. 6/1992 
FILED BY STATE 
(DELHI ADMN.) 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2008-08-27 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
1596/2009 
FILED BY 
SURENDER 
PARSHAD SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2009-11-09 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
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293/2010 FILED 
BY RAM LAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2010-04-05 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
611/2010 FILED 
BY LAL 
BAHADUR 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2010-05-07 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
1387/2012 
FILED BY 
VIRENDER 
SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2012-12-03 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
1295/2013 
FILED BY LAL 
BAHADUR 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2013-09-26 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
1826/2013 
FILED BY 
SURENDER 
PRASAD SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2013-12-10 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
233/2014 FILED 
BY VIRENDER 
SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2014-02-03 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
5/2015 FILED BY 
LAL BAHADUR 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2015-02-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
1443/2014 
FILED BY 
SURENDER 
PRASAD SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2014-08-06 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
1329/2014 
FILED BY 
VIRENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2014-07-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
1377/2014 
FILED BY LAL 
BAHADUR 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2014-07-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
1267/2015 
FILED BY LAL 
BAHADUR 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2015-07-01 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
1761/2015 
FILED BY 
VIRENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 
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2015-09-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
2853/2015 
FILED BY LAL 
BHADUR 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2015-12-09 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
1672/2015 
FILED BY 
SURENDER 
PRASAD SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2015-11-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
186/2017 FILED 
BY SURENDER 
PRASAD SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2017-01-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
2337/2017 
FILED BY 
SURENDER 
PRASAD SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2017-12-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
2635/2017 
FILED BY 
VIRENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2017-11-09 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
1029/2023 
FILED BY LAL 
BAHADUR 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2023-05-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
518/2023 FILED 
BY LAL 
BAHADUR 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2023-02-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
1943/2023 
FILED BY LAL 
BAHADUR 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2024-05-02 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
1268/2024 
FILED BY 
BIJENDER & 
ORS. (DISPOSED 
ON : 2024-04-25 
) 
W.P.(CRL) 
3699/2025 
FILED BY 
VIRENDER 
SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2025-11-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
3582/2024 
FILED BY 
SURENDER 
PRASAD SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 
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2024-11-29 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
4082/2024 
FILED BY 
SURENDER 
PRASAD SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2024-12-24 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
46/2025 FILED 
BY SURENDER 
PRASAD SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2025-01-10 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
158/2025 FILED 
BY VIRENDER 
SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2025-01-31 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
361/2025 FILED 
BY SURENDER 
PRASAD SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2025-02-06 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
1057/2025 
FILED BY LAL 
BAHADUR 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2025-04-24 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
1493/2025 
FILED BY 
SURENDER 
PRASHAD SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2025-05-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
2168/2025 
FILED BY 
SURENDER 
PRASAD SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2025-08-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
2587/2025 
FILED BY LAL 
BAHADUR 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2025-08-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DELHI CANTT.-
421/1984) 

 
 
 

************************* 
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                                                                                 NOTICE 

 
THE MEDIATION AND CONCILIATION PROJECT COMMITTEE, THE HON'BLE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA 
HAS CONCEPTUALIZED THE SPECIAL MEDIATION DRIVE - MEDIATION 'FOR THE NATION 2.0' TO SETTLE 
PENDING CASES IN ALL THE DISTRICT COURTS AND HIGH COURTS OF INDIA THROUGH MEDIATION. 
 
THE IDENTIFICATION AND REFERRAL OF SUITABLE CASES FOR MEDIATION HAVE BEEN DIRECTED TO BE 
TAKEN UP TILL 31.01.2026. 
 
WHERE BOTH/ ALL THE PARTIES/ THEIR LEARNED COUNSELS ARE WILLING TO SETTLE THEIR MATTERS 
PENDING BEFORE THIS COURT, THEY MAY CONVEY THEIR WILLINGNESS TO THE NODAL OFFICER  
MR. ALOK SHUKLA, OSD (CFM) AT shukla.alok@aij.gov.in BY PROVIDING THE DETAILS OF THEIR 
CASES". 
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  R - 7, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-G)  
  BEFORE MR. MANISH SHARMA,JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
 
(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. NARESH KUMAR, 
READER TO LD. PRESIDING OFFICER(9911776651)  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc7  
 

                   FOR REFERRAL TO THE SPECIAL MEDIATION DRIVE – MEDIATION ‘FOR THE NATION 2.0’ 

THE MEDIATION AND CONCILIATION PROJECT COMMITTEE, THE HON'BLE SUPREME COURT OF 

INDIA HAS CONCEPTUALIZED THE SPECIAL MEDIATION DRIVE - MEDIATION 'FOR THE NATION 2.0' TO 

SETTLE PENDING CASES IN ALL THE DISTRICT COURTS AND HIGH COURTS OF INDIA THROUGH 

MEDIATION. 

FOLLOWING THE AFORESAID DRIVE, IT IS FOR THE INFORMATION OF THE ADVOCATES AND 

LITIGANTS CONCERNED THAT THE FOLLOWING CATEGORY OF CASES ARE BEING LISTED BEFORE THE  

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) WITH EFFECT FROM 19.01.2026. 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SINE-DIE 

1 CRL.A.-98/1998 NACOTICS CONTROL BUREAU  
V/s VIRENDER SINGH YADAV @ V.T.SINGH 
  

SATISH AGGARWAL, SS DAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

2 CRL.A.-715/2005 UOI  
V/s G.C.M. BANERJEE 
  

ANIL NAG, AMIT GUPTA, SIDHARTH 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 

 

3 CRL.A.-625/2006 STATE  
V/s AMIT @ BHOLU 
  

MR.AKSHAY BIPIN, MR.RAVINDER 
CHADHA, MR.MURARI CHAUDHARY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 

OTHER CASE 
FILED AGAINST 
SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SEELAMPUR-
406/2001) 
CRL.A. 147/2003 
FILED BY AMIT 
GUPTA & ORS. 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2003-03-21 ) 
CRL.A. 1858/2004 
FILED BY SUNIL 
KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2004-10-01 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SEELAMPUR-

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc7
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406/2001) 

4 CRL.A.-208/2007 
CRL.M.A. 4592/2006 

STATE  
V/s LAXMI NARAIN 
  

RICHA KAPOOR, MR. SUNIL SHARMA, 
MANOH OHRI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(GOKULPURI-
68/2005) 

5 CRL.A.-173/2008 STATE  
V/s JAI BHAGWAN & ANR. 
  

GHANSHYAM SHARMA, BS ARORA, 
GAURI SHANKAR, I.L.KAPOOR, 
AKSHAY BIPIN, SUNIL SHARMA, 
SATYANARAYAN, MANOJ OHRI, 
ANURAG AHLUWALIA, D.S.MEHTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 

 

6 W.P.(CRL)-2658/2018 GAUTAM KHAITAN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

MADHAV KHURANA, AMIT MAHAJAN, 
DP SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADHAV KHURANA()(9582145433)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE 
FILED AGAINST 
SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE 
OF 
ENFORCEMENT-
ECIR 15/2014) 
BAIL APPLN. 
1518/2017 FILED 
BY MRS SHIVANI 
RAJIV SAXENA 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2017-09-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 
2164/2017 FILED 
BY SHIVANI RAJIV 
SAXENA 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2017-12-15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
3561/2018 FILED 
BY SHIVANI RAJIV 
SAXENA 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2019-05-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
2958/2018 FILED 
BY SANDEEP 
TYAGI & ORS. (D. 
OF HEARING : 
2026-04-27 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
2956/2018 FILED 
BY SANJEEV 
TYAGI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-
04-27 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
42/2019 FILED BY 
RAJIV SAXENA 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2019-05-16 ) 
CRL.M.C. 
3945/2019 FILED 
BY RATUL PURI 
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(DISPOSED ON : 
2019-08-21 ) 
CRL.M.C. 
3432/2019 FILED 
BY 
DIRECTORATEOF 
ENFORCEMENT 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2024-10-24 ) 
CRL.M.C. 
3890/2019 FILED 
BY RATUL PURI 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2019-08-06 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 
1987/2019 FILED 
BY RATUL PURI 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2019-08-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 
3094/2019 FILED 
BY DEPUTY 
DIRECTOR , 
DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2019-06-10 ) 
CRL.M.C. 
6228/2019 FILED 
BY JAMIL SAIDI 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2019-12-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 
781/2020 FILED 
BY LIVING MEDIA 
INDIA LIMITED 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2020-06-01 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 
2715/2019 FILED 
BY CHRISTIAN 
MICHEL JAMES 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2021-04-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 
2716/2019 FILED 
BY CHRISTIAN 
MICHEL JAMES 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2021-04-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 
6466/2019 FILED 
BY DIRECTORATE 
OF ENFORCEMENT 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2020-01-14 ) 
CRL.A. 95/2020 
FILED BY THE 
ASSISTANT 
DIRECTOR, 
DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT, 
NEW DELHI 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2020-03-12 ) 
CRL.M.C. 
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1477/2020 FILED 
BY DIRECTORATE 
OF ENFORCEMENT 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2020-06-08 ) 
CRL.M.C. 
1478/2020 FILED 
BY DIRECTORATE 
OF ENFORCEMENT 
(D. OF HEARING : 
2026-04-09 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 
2566/2021 FILED 
BY CHRISTIAN 
MICHEL JAMES, 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2022-03-11 ) 
CRL.M.C. 
449/2021 FILED 
BY SHRAVAN 
GUPTA (DISPOSED 
ON : 2025-11-04 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
622/2021 FILED 
BY SANJEEV 
TYAGI & ORS. 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2021-03-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
623/2021 FILED 
BY SANDEEP 
TYAGI & ORS. 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2021-03-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 
432/2022 FILED 
BY SHILPA GUPTA 
(D. OF HEARING : 
2026-03-19 ) 
CRL.M.C. 
2720/2021 FILED 
BY DIRECTORATE 
OF ENFORCEMENT 
(D. OF HEARING : 
2026-03-25 ) 
CRL.M.C. 
1429/2022 FILED 
BY DIRECTORATE 
OF ENFORCEMENT 
THROUGH ITS 
ASSISTANT 
DIRECTOR K P 
PRAJAPAT (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-
03-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 
2711/2021 FILED 
BY DIRECTORATE 
OF ENFORCEMENT 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2025-11-17 ) 
CRL.M.C. 
676/2023 FILED 
BY DIRECTORATE 
OF ENFORCEMENT 
(D. OF HEARING : 
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2026-04-10 ) 
CRL.M.C. 
1012/2023 FILED 
BY SHRAVAN 
GUPTA (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-
04-10 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 
1338/2024 FILED 
BY CHRISTIAN 
JAMES MICHEL 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2024-09-25 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 
1337/2024 FILED 
BY CHRISTIAN 
JAMES MICHEL 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2025-03-04 ) 
CRL.M.C. 
6887/2025 FILED 
BY JASPREET 
AHUJA (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-
05-18 ) 
CRL.M.C. 
8564/2024 FILED 
BY RAJIV SAXENA 
(D. OF HEARING : 
2026-03-02 ) 
CRL.M.C. 
9049/2024 FILED 
BY ABDULLAH ALI 
BALSHARAF (D. 
OF HEARING : 
2026-08-03 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 
1337/2024 FILED 
BY DIRECTORATE 
OF ENFORCEMENT 
(D. OF HEARING : 
2026-05-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE 
OF 
ENFORCEMENT-
ECIR 15/2014) 

7 W.P.(CRL)-2282/2019 
CRL.M.A. 33577/2019 
CRL.M.A. 33578/2019 

SANJAY JAIN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

MUDIT JAIN, AMIT MAHAJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUDIT JAIN()(9999347654)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 W.P.(CRL)-1279/2020 NEERAJ SEHRAWAT@ BAWANIA  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT 
  

SUMIT CHOUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP RANA & 
ASSOCIATES(ADV.SUMITCHOUDHARY@GMAIL.COM)(9999318211)(PETITIONER) 
SUMITCHOUDHARY(ADV.SUMITCHOUDHARY@GMAIL.COM)(9999318211)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE 
FILED AGAINST 
SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SPECIAL 
BRANCH LODHI 
ROAD-30/2015) 
CRL.A. 1187/2016 
FILED BY NEERAJ 
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SEHRAWAT @ 
NEERAJ BAWANIA 
(D. OF HEARING : 
2026-03-02 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SPECIAL 
BRANCH LODHI 
ROAD-30/2015) 

9 W.P.(CRL)-1541/2020 
CRL.M.A. 13274/2020 
CRL.M.A. 13275/2020 

NADEEM KHAN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

NADEEM KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NADEEM 
KHAN(NADEEMKHANADVOCATE786@GMAIL.COM)(9654245545)(RESPONDENT) 
NADEEMKHAN(NADEEMKHANADVOCATE786@GMAIL.COM)(9654245545)(PETITIONER) 
NASEEM 
AHMAD(NADEEMKHANADVOCATE786@GMAIL.COM)(965424554)(PETITIONER) 
COMMISSIONER OF DELHI 
POLICE(DELPOL.SERVICE.@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
NAGMA NAAZ(NAAZADVOCATE92@GMAIL.COM)(9350960388)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MR. MOHD. 
MUKEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(PETITIONER) 
STATE /GOVT. NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SHO PS PARLIAMENT 
STREET(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 
NAAZ(NAAZADVOCATE92@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI POLICE(DELHIPOLICE.SERVICE@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMED 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(CRL)-304/2022 JATINDER PAL SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

H S BHULLAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHULLAR LAW FIRM(BHULLARLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9999900013)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ENFORCEMENT OF DIRECTORATE(AMITMAHAJAN17@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC 
OFFENCE WING-
200/2021) 

 

      ******* 
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R - 4, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-E) 
BEFORE MR. SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  

 
(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT Mr. SUDHANSHU GUPTA, 
READER TO LD. PRESIDING OFFICER(9313414182)  
 
NOTE : ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD, PLEASE 
KEEP MIC & WEB CAM OFF AND WAIT FOR THEIR TURN.  
 
NOTE : PLEASE GIVE APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX/ MESSAGE WITH ITEM NUMBER, CASE 
NUMBER AND MOBILE NUMBER.  
 
NOTE : LAWYERS APPEARING THROUGH VC SHALL SEND THEIR EXEMPTION TO THE COURT 
MASTER ALONGWITH PROPER REASON IN ADVANCE.  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc4  
 

                   FOR REFERRAL TO THE SPECIAL MEDIATION DRIVE – MEDIATION ‘FOR THE NATION 2.0’ 

THE MEDIATION AND CONCILIATION PROJECT COMMITTEE, THE HON'BLE SUPREME COURT OF 

INDIA HAS CONCEPTUALIZED THE SPECIAL MEDIATION DRIVE - MEDIATION 'FOR THE NATION 2.0' TO 

SETTLE PENDING CASES IN ALL THE DISTRICT COURTS AND HIGH COURTS OF INDIA THROUGH 

MEDIATION. 

FOLLOWING THE AFORESAID DRIVE, IT IS FOR THE INFORMATION OF THE ADVOCATES AND 

LITIGANTS CONCERNED THAT THE FOLLOWING CATEGORY OF CASES ARE BEING LISTED BEFORE THE  

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) WITH EFFECT FROM 19.01.2026. 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SINE-DIE 

1 CONT.CAS(C)-343/2009 
CM APPL. 5110/2009 
CM APPL. 5111/2009 
CM APPL. 17614/2009 
CM APPL. 17615/2009 
CM APPL. 4217/2011 
CM APPL. 15450/2011 

MONTREAUX 
RESORTS P. LTD. 
& ORS.  
V/s VIKRAM 
BAKSHI &ORS. 
  

SONIA KHOSLA, IN 
PERSON, ANAND M 
MISHRA, DEEPAK 
KHOSLA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

2 CONT.CAS(C)-743/2009 
CM APPL. 3639/2010 
CM APPL. 3857/2010 
CM APPL. 3858/2010 
CM APPL. 3861/2010 
CM APPL. 3862/2010 
CM APPL. 4193/2010 
CM APPL. 3432/2011 
REVIEW PET. 75/2011 

VINOD SURHA 
AND ORS  
V/s SONIA 
KHOSLA AND 
ANOTHER 
  

VIKAS KAKKAR AND 
ASSOCIATES, AM 
MISHRA, DEEPAK 
KHOSLA, SONIA 
KHOSLA, 
RESPONDENT IN 
PERSON 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc4
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3 W.P.(C)-12064/2016 
CM APPL. 3779/2017 

MOHD. SHADAB 
KHAIRI  
V/s NORTH DELHI 
MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION 
  

FOR SMA LAWYERS, 
JAYANT BHATT & 
HAMID KHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

 

 

******* 
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R - 9, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-B)  
BEFORE MR. KISHOR KUMAR, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  

 
(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. BHASKAR CHANDER 
TIWARI, READER TO LD. PRESIDING OFFICER(9868053019) 
 
 NOTE : COUNSELS WHILE APPEARING IN MATTER THROUGH (VC) VIDEO CONERENCING ARE 
REQUESTED TO LEAVE THEIR APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX ALONG WITH THEIR MOBILE 
NUMBER.  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc9  
 

                   FOR REFERRAL TO THE SPECIAL MEDIATION DRIVE – MEDIATION ‘FOR THE NATION 2.0’ 

THE MEDIATION AND CONCILIATION PROJECT COMMITTEE, THE HON'BLE SUPREME COURT OF 

INDIA HAS CONCEPTUALIZED THE SPECIAL MEDIATION DRIVE - MEDIATION 'FOR THE NATION 2.0' TO 

SETTLE PENDING CASES IN ALL THE DISTRICT COURTS AND HIGH COURTS OF INDIA THROUGH 

MEDIATION. 

FOLLOWING THE AFORESAID DRIVE, IT IS FOR THE INFORMATION OF THE ADVOCATES AND 

LITIGANTS CONCERNED THAT THE FOLLOWING CATEGORY OF CASES ARE BEING LISTED BEFORE THE  

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) WITH EFFECT FROM 19.01.2026. 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SINE-DIE 

1 MAC.APP.-373/2023 
CM APPL. 39706/2023 

PRADEEP KUMAR  
V/s MASTER ANKIT & ANR. 
  

KISHAN SINGH CHAUHAN, 
VINOD KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K MISHRA & RAMESH 
SETHI(ADVAKMISHRA62@GMAIL.COM)(9810534911)(PETITIONER) 
VINOD 
KUMAR(VINODADLO@GMAIL.COM)(9990675556)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 MAT.APP.-55/2010 
CM APPL. 7678/2010 

RADHA KRISHAN  
V/s KAILASH BALA DEVI 
  

ANAND MAHESHWARI, 
RAJENDER PRASAD KAUSHIK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

3 W.P.(CRL)-1920/2005 TUNCAY ALANKUS & ANR.  
V/s C.B.I. 
  

VANDANA SHARMA, RITU 
JAIN, SHIKHA TYAGI, MOHD 
ALAM 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(CRL)-220/2006 SAMAJ SUDHAR SAMITI THR. IS SE  
V/s UOI ORS. 
  

MR. SANJAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

5 W.P.(CRL)-1840/2006 
CRL.M.A. 11314/2006 
CRL.M.A. 2485/2010 

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION  
V/s IN RE: BEGGING IN PUBLIC 
  

MADAN LAL, BRAHM DUTT, 
SANGEETA BHAYANA, ANIL 
SONI, RAJAT KATYAL, 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc9
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NITINJAYA CHAUDHARY, 
M.P. SINGH, JATAN SINGH 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 

 

 

 

      ******* 
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R - 6, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-D)  
BEFORE MS. PREETI PAREWA, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

 
 (NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. SHAMSHER, READER 
(9999292525 )  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc6  
 

                   FOR REFERRAL TO THE SPECIAL MEDIATION DRIVE – MEDIATION ‘FOR THE NATION 2.0’ 

THE MEDIATION AND CONCILIATION PROJECT COMMITTEE, THE HON'BLE SUPREME COURT OF 

INDIA HAS CONCEPTUALIZED THE SPECIAL MEDIATION DRIVE - MEDIATION 'FOR THE NATION 2.0' TO 

SETTLE PENDING CASES IN ALL THE DISTRICT COURTS AND HIGH COURTS OF INDIA THROUGH 

MEDIATION. 

FOLLOWING THE AFORESAID DRIVE, IT IS FOR THE INFORMATION OF THE ADVOCATES AND 

LITIGANTS CONCERNED THAT THE FOLLOWING CATEGORY OF CASES ARE BEING LISTED BEFORE THE  

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) WITH EFFECT FROM 19.01.2026. 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SINE-DIE 

1 CONT.CAS(C)-
1364/2022 

NALINI JEWELLERS  
V/s PANKAJ KAKARD & ORS. 
  

NISHANT DATTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NISHANT DATTA 
(DATTACOADVOCATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811698993)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV (RAJIV@RPKAPUR.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 CONT.CAS(C)-290/2023 BHAWNA  
V/s NEERAJ KUMAR 
  

DEEPAK PRAKASH, DEEPAK 
PRAKASH, GAURAV VASHISHTH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK PRAKASH()(8595013328)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK 
PRAKASH(ADVDEEPAKPRAKASH@GMAIL.COM)(9810903376)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV 
VASHISHTH(GUARAVVASHISHTH1519@GMAIL.COM)(9868265757)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 CONT.CAS(C)-501/2023 PRAVEEN YADAV  
V/s SHRI AJAY KUMAR BHALLA AND ORS 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 CONT.CAS(C)-628/2023 AARIF HUSSAIN  
V/s SHRI AJAY KUMAR BHALLA AND ORS 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

************** 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc6
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